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MEDIA INFORMATION
AMERICANAIRLINES ARENA: The AmericanAirlines Arena mailing address is 601 Biscayne Boulevard, Miami, FL 33132.
It is located just north of Port Boulevard and Bayside Marketplace and east of Biscayne Boulevard across from a Miami 
landmark, the Freedom Tower. Arriving via I-95, take 395 east to the Biscayne Boulevard exit, make a right at the light and
the arena will be on your left.

AMERICANAIRLINES ARENA MEDIA GATE: Media covering a HEAT game in the AAA should enter the building
through the Command Center, located at the southwest corner of the building (off Port Boulevard) next to the loading dock in
the TV truck bay. This is where credentials can be picked up. The credential gate opens three and a half hours prior to the
scheduled start of the game.

THE ROBES PATTON MEMORIAL PRESSROOM: The media workroom, named in memory of late HEAT beat writer
Robes Patton, is located near the northwest corner of the building. Upon entering the media gate, proceed to the left past the
court entrance and the Robes Patton Memorial Pressroom will be on your left. Admission to the workroom is granted with a
HEAT game credential or NBA season pass only. There is a working area where media can file stories and will be provided with
game information. Team statistics, news releases, media guides, game notes and out-of-town scores are available in the Robes
Patton Memorial Pressroom.

AMERICANAIRLINES ARENA LOCKER ROOMS: The HEAT locker room, as well as the visiting team’s locker room,
is located off the same hallway as the Robes Patton Memorial Pressroom. Making a left out of the Robes Patton Memorial
Pressroom or Media Dining Room, the visiting team locker room is located on the right (behind the visiting team bench) on
the North side of the building. Continue down the hallway, past the post-game interview room, as it wraps around to the right,
the HEAT locker room is located on your left (behind the corner by the HEAT bench). As per NBA policy, access to the locker
room is strictly limited to pre- and post-game only to media with appropriate credentials. Those credentials are limited only to
media working the game. No still cameras or cell phones are allowed in the HEAT or visitors locker rooms.

HEAT INTERVIEW PROCEDURES: Access to HEAT players is pre- and post-game only in accordance with NBA 
directives. Both the HEAT and visitors locker rooms will open 90 minutes prior to the scheduled start time of each game for
a period of 45 minutes and will close 45 minutes prior to the scheduled start time. Media members are prohibited from 
entering the HEAT Training Room, Weight Room or Player Lounge. The HEAT Sports Media Relations Department is available to
assist with pre-game interviews. After the conclusion of games and the NBA mandated 15-minute “cool down” period, HEAT 
players are available for media interviews. These sessions are conducted inside the team locker room and valid HEAT 
credentials with locker room access are required for admittance. Chris Bosh, LeBron James and Dwyane Wade will speak to the
media in the Media Interview Room at the conclusion of each home game. They will not address media in the locker room,
unless noted by a member of the Sports Media Relations Department.

PHOTOGRAPHERS: Photographers work from assigned positions at each baseline and under the baskets. The sidecourt space
in front of the scorer’s table and on the opposite sideline, is off limits, except for television camera crews approved by the NBA.
Photographers must remain stationary and stay on the apron along each baseline, at least four feet off the court at all times.
Photographers are also not allowed to shoot from the Upper Press Level or public walkways. Under no circumstances are flash-
bulbs permitted during games. In accordance with NBA rules and to reduce the risk of injury to players, rubber lens shades are
REQUIRED for all still photographers, broadcasters, news and entertainment video and film crews who are authorized to shoot
NBA games. Any requests for strobe equipment at HEAT games must come to Rob Wilson at the HEAT Sports Media Relations
Department for approval. There is limited availability for strobes and if approved will cost the media outlet $250 per game.

PARKING: The HEAT has a limited amount of media parking available, both on a season and single-game basis. Media 
parking is sold at a reduced rate of $10 per game and the media parking lot is located across the street at Bayside Marketplace.
Media members in need of parking should contact the HEAT Sports Media Relations Department with as much advance notice
as possible to assure a spot in the media parking lot. In addition to the media parking lot, there are 15,000 parking spaces
within a 15-minute walk of the AAA.

TELEPHONE/INTERNET/ISDN: The HEAT provide a limited number of complimentary phones and phone lines for the
media to use in the Robes Patton Memorial Pressroom with the availability coming on a first-come, first-served basis. Wireless
internet is avaiable in the work room, and the arena bowl. Media outlets wanting their own dedicated lines, hard wired 
internet or ISDN lines should contact Tony Coba at 786-777-1216.

AUTOGRAPHS: Seeking autograph items or souvenir items from players or coaches is strictly prohibited and subject to 
forfeiture of credential. Media members are also prohibited from taking personal photos with players or coaches.

AMERICANAIRLINES ARENA ACCESS: To reiterate, media personnel need HEAT game credentials or NBA season 
passes for access to AmericanAirlines Arena, as well as the Robes Patton Memorial Pressroom, Media Dining Room, courtside, the
locker rooms and interview areas. Credentials are non-transferable. It is the media outlet’s responsibility to follow up with a call
to confirm the request has been received and approved.

Thank you for your cooperation. We look forward to seeing you at the AmericanAirlines Arena.
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EASTERN CONFERENCE HOTELS
ATLANTA
Ritz-Carlton
181 Peachtree Street NE
Atlanta, GA 30303
Ph: 404-659-0400
Fx: 404-688-0400

BOSTON
Four Seasons
200 Boylston Street
Boston, MA 02116
Ph: 617-338-4400
Fx: 617-423-0154

CHICAGO
Ritz-Carlton
160 East Pearson Street
Chicago, IL 60611
Ph: 312-266-1000
Fx: 312-266-1194

INDIANA
Hilton
120 West Market Street
Indianapolis, IN 46204
Ph: 317-972-0600
Fx: 317-972-0660

NEW YORK
The New York Palace
455 Madison Avenue
New York, NY 10022
Ph: 212-888-7000
Fx: 212-303-6000

ORLANDO
Grand Bohemian
325 S. Orange Avenue
Orlando, FL 32801
Ph: 407-313-9000
Fx: 407-313-9001

PHILADELPHIA
Four Seasons
One Logan Square
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Ph: 215-963-1500
Fx: 215-963-9506

PLAYOFF SEEDING
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STAFF DIRECTORY
EXECUTIVE
Managing General Partner ............................................Micky Arison

President ..............................................................................Pat Riley

LIMITED PARTNERS
..........................................Nick Arison, Julio Iglesias, Raanan Katz,

..........................................................Sidney Kimmel, Robert Sturges

BASKETBALL OPERATIONS EXECUTIVES
Senior Vice President/

Assistant General Manager, Basketball Operations ..........Andy Elisburg

Vice President, Basketball Operations ............................Nick Arison

Vice President, Sports Media Relations ........................Tim Donovan

Vice President, Player Personnel ..............................Chet Kammerer

Vice President, Player Programs ............................Alonzo Mourning

BASKETBALL OPERATIONS EXECUTIVE STAFF
Executive Assistant to the President ............................Karen Merrill

Executive Assistant, Basketball Operations..................Yvette Morrell

BASKETBALL COACHING
Head Coach ..................................................................Erik Spoelstra

Assistant Coaches ......................................Bob McAdoo, Keith Askins

................................Ron Rothstein, David Fizdale, Chad Kammerer

Player Development Coach/Advance Scout..............Octavio De La Grana

Advance Scout....................................................................Pat Delany

Scout ..............................................................................Brian Hecker

Video Coordinator ..............................................................Dan Craig

Assistant Video Coordinator....................................Richard Fernando

Basketball Analyst............................................................Bob Chaikin 

Basketball Staff Coordinator ............................................Dave Beyer

MEDICAL 
Athletic Trainer/Travel Coordinator ....................................Jay Sabol

Assistant Coach/Strength & Conditioning Coach ..............Bill Foran

Assistant Athletic Trainer/Director of Rehabilitation ........Rey Jaffet

Assistant Athletic Trainer/Equipment Manager ..............David Parks

Neuromuscular Therapist ............................................Vinny Aquilino

Team Assistant ..............................................................Rogelio Perez

Team Physicians ............Dr. Harlan Selesnick, Dr. Allan Herskowitz,

..........................Dr. Edward Neff, Dr. Steve Tarkan, Dr. Jim Losito,

..............................................Dr. Richard Mariani, Dr. Larry Brown,

..............................................Dr. Angelo Thrower, Dr. Henry Trattler

BASKETBALL OPERATIONS 
Senior Director of Team Security ............................David Holcombe

Director of College/International Scouting....................Adam Simon

Director of Team Services ........................................Kenny McCraney

Executive Director, Miami HEAT Charitable Fund..........Steve Stowe

Scouts ..............Randy Embry, Jack Fitzgerald, Ed Maull, Bob Reinhart 

Scouting & Player Personnel Coordinator ......................Eric Amsler

Miami HEAT Community & Corporate Liaison ........Tim Hardaway

Basketball Operations Assistant ........................................Jeff Ballen

SPORTS MEDIA RELATIONS STAFF
Director of Sports Media Relations ................................Rob Wilson

Assistant Director of Sports Media Relations ..........Michael Lissack

Sports Media Relations Assistant ................................Nick Maiorana

BUSINESS OPERATIONS EXECUTIVES
President, Business Operations ..................................Eric Woolworth

Executive Vice President/CFO..................................Sammy Schulman

Executive Vice President/CMO ............................Michael McCullough

Executive Vice President, HEAT Group Enterprises ..............Mike Walker

Executive Vice President/General Counsel ................Raquel Libman

Executive Vice President, Sales ..................................Stephen Weber

Executive Vice President/

General Manager, AmericanAirlines Arena ........................Kim Stone

Senior Vice President/Chief Information Officer ..............Tony Coba

Vice President, Human Resources ..................................Sonia Harty

Vice President, Marketing Division ..................................Jeff Craney

Vice President, Finance ......................................................Jeff Morris

Vice President/Assistant General Manager,

AmericanAirlines Arena ....................................................Brian Babin

Vice President, Ticket Operations & 

Strategic Planning......................................................Jennifer Mallery

Vice President, Corporate Partnerships ......................Chris Maragno

Vice President, Operations/

Assistant General Manager, AmericanAirlines Arena................Jim Spencer

Vice President, Programming ..................................Jarred Diamond

Vice President, Associate General Counsel ......................Eve Wright

Vice President, Season Ticket Services & Retention ............Garrick Amos

Vice President, Ticket Sales ............................................Mark Brown

BUSINESS OPERATIONS EXECUTIVE STAFF
Executive Assistant, Business Executive Office ..........Raquel Motola

Executive Assistant, Legal ......................................Susan Greenwood

Executive Assistant, Arena & STSR ..............................Rocio Vasquez 

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Senior Director of Administrative Services ....................Sybil Wilson

Shipping & Receiving Manager ..................................Rosana Iglesias

Administrative Services Assistant ........................Sherrella Thompson

Lead Receptionist ....................................................Sandy Rodriguez

Mail Room Clerk ..............................................................Errol Lucas

ARENA BROADCAST SERVICES
Director of Arena Broadcast Services ..........................David Vickery

Broadcast & Digital Signage Manager ....................Javier Caballero

Arena Broadcast Services Manager ..............................Jorge Arronte 

Broadcast Services Coordinator ..................................Bradley Duval

BROADCASTING
Executive Director ............................................................Ted Ballard

Director of Television Game Broadcast ..........................Bob Hewitt

Television Game Broadcast Producer ..............................A. J. Speaks

Television Game Broadcast Associate Producer ..........Ibram Gaston

Television Game Broadcast Associate Director..........Benard Worrell

Television Play-by-Play Announcer ....................................Eric Reid

Radio Play-by-Play Announcer ..........................................Mike Inglis

Spanish Radio Announcer/Senior Advisor,

Hispanic Broadcasting & Marketing ..............................Jose Paneda   

Television Analyst ......................................................Tony Fiorentino

TV Host/Courtside Reporter ........................................Jason Jackson

Radio Analyst ....................................................................John Crotty

COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
Director of Community Affairs ........................................Ralph Leon

Community Affairs Coordinators..............Leon Bichachi, Ancel Pratt

CORPORATE PARTNERSHIPS
Account Managers, Corporate Partnerships ..............Thomas Fraser,

............................................................David Helfman, Sean Houston

Manager, Corporate Partnerships Administration..............Dan Monahan

ENGINEERING
Engineer/Electricians ..........................Osvaldo Mena, Billy Quinones

Engineer/Maintenance Mechanics ........................Pablo McAnderson,

..............................................................Mark Perez, Augusto Salazar

Engineer/Painter ..............................................................Vernal Rolle

Engineer, F&B/HVAC ..............Victor Maldonado, Herbert Wilson, Jr.

Engineering Helper ......................................................Franklin Pena

EVENT SERVICES
Director of Event Services ............................................Carla Grisoni

Senior Event Manager....................................................Michael Hurt

Event Manager ..........................................................Danielle Chabot

Director of Guest Services & Event Staffing ............Tequicha Coles

Event Staffing Manager ..................................................Merdie Lane

Guest Services Manager ..................................................Stacy McCoy

Facilities Coordinator ........................................................Chad Lesny

EVENTS
Mascot ........................................................................Gustavo Guerra

Director & Choreographer, Miami HEAT Dancers ..........Janine Thompson

Public Address Announcer ........................................Mike Baiamonte

D.J. Irie ..........................................................................Ian Groucher

HEATV Host ....................................................................Dale McLean

FINANCE
Director of Risk Management ....................................Hugo Gonzalez

Assistant Controllers....................................Lya Franco, Cristen Tufts

Payroll Services Manager ..............................................Rose Pearson

Staff Accountant......................................................Gabrielle Depeine

Accounts Payable Supervisor ........................................Nicole Harris
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STAFF DIRECTORY
GROUP SALES 
Group Sales Manager ..................................................Kevin Duplaga

Senior Account Manager ..........................................Lynelle Williams

Account Managers ......................Edwin Hernandez, Delwin Liranzo,

........................................Dave Mack, Stephen Pettlon, Adam Ramos

Ticket Sales Administration Manager ..........................Meg Denholm

Group Sales Coordinator ........................................Sabrina Depestre

HEAT GROUP ENTERPRISES
Director of Arena Marketing ......................................Elizabeth Roca

Director of Business Development..............................Jennifer Strum

Arena Group Sales Manager............................................Basit Hasan

HUMAN RESOURCES
Human Resources Manager ........................Christine Machado Risso 

Human Resources Recruiter ..........................................John Cervera

Benefits Assistant ..........................................................Max Jacomino

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Director of Advanced Network Systems Infrastructure ............Alex Rojas

Director of Database Systems & 

Design Administration ................................................Marlene Roman

Network Infrastructure Administrator ............................Miguel Soto

Senior Telecommunications Systems Engineer ................Jose Martin

Desktop Support Manager ..................................................Alan Belt

IT Helpdesk Coordinator ..............................................Drew Dorben

Programmer/Analysts............................Sarvagna Patel, Danny Perez

INTERNET SERVICES
Director of Internet Services ....................................Michael Farmer

Internet Services Manager ..............................................Lina Espada

Internet Services Coordinators ................................Stephanie Genet,

................................................................................Couper Moorhead

INTERACTIVE MARKETING & NEW MEDIA
Director of Interactive Marketing & New Media ..............Jennifer Tobias

New Media Specialist ..........................................................Jim Kneer

MARKETING
Director of Marketing Communications....................Lorrie-Ann Diaz

Business Communications Manager ........................DeAndre Phillips

Creative Services Manager/Broadcast Liaison ..............Brentan Debysingh

Director of Game Presentation & Events ..................Leland Patton 

Marketing Manager........................................................Clara Stroude

Marketing Coordinator ....................................................Josh Goshin

MEDIA PRODUCTION
Senior Director of Arena Broadcasting Services..............Ed Filomia

Director of Arena Video Production..............................Darin Fauver

Director of Media Production ....................................Keith Haeberle

Associate Producer ..........................................................Chris Rivera

Videographer Coordinators................James Dawkins, Mauricio Estrada

Director of Digital Signage ..........................................Kristin Territo

Digital Signage Producer ............................................Susan Guzman

Digital Signage Coordinator ........................................Kenny Dayhoff

OPERATIONS & FACILITY SERVICES
Director of Operations and Facility Services ......Emerson Figueroa

Engineering & Operations Manager ............................Manny Ramos

Operations Supervisor ....................................................Kasin Burgos

Operations Foremen..................................................Tahme Williams,

................................................................Jimmy Smart, Randy Rivera

Operations Helpers ..........................Michael Durant, Michael Dykes,

................................................Charlie Peterson, Kenneth Richardson

Pest Control Operator ..................................................Denis Galindo

Operations Coordinator ................................................Jackie Ventura

PARKING
Director of Parking Operations ....................................Alex Ramirez

VIP Parking Supervisor ..................................................Alan Greene

Parking Operations Supervisors ..........Everrol Foster, John Ragobar

Valet Parking Supervisor ....................................Alexander Gonzalez 

Administrative Assistant ..................................................Marcie Gray

Lead Cashier ............................................................Andrea Dueheart

PREMIUM & CORPORATE SERVICE
Senior Account Sales Manager ..................Corinna Rouco-Echeverria

Corporate Partnerships Senior Account Managers............Marissa Brooks,

........................................................Joanna Clutter, Lauren Rothman 

Corporate Partnerships Account Managers ............Marcela Navarro,

........................................................................................Sara Sciambi 

Premium Partnerships Manager............................Natasha Philemon

Premium Services Account Managers....................Jessica Fernandez,

................................................................Jessica LaBonte, Ana Aviles

Premium Partnerships Coordinator ............................Jackie Collazo

RESEARCH & DATABASE MARKETING SERVICES
Director of Market Research............................................Paul Simon

Research & Database Marketing Services Manager ............Marcus Cheng

Data Analyst ..............................................................Beck Hartmann

Database Coordinator ................................................William Probus

RETAIL OPERATIONS
Senior Director of Retail Operations ..........................Andy Montero

Director of Retail Operations ................................Rolando Travieso

Retail Operations Manager ..............................................Eddie Abad

Retail Warehouse Coordinator ....................................Natasha Muniz

Retail Sales Coordinator................................................Moorelly Rios

SEASON TICKET SERVICES AND RETENTION
STSR Manager ..................................................................Kenny Jones

Senior Account Service Managers ..........................Kathy DeLorenzo,

......................................................................................Jerrett Burke

Account Service Managers ......................................Aneisha Johnson,

................................................................................Carlos Santa Cruz

STSR Representatives ..........................Stephen Codallo, Megan Kaye,

..........................................................Danielle Kirsner, Omaar Yemini

STSR Coordinator ........................................................Catherine Vallin

SECURITY
Director of Security ..................................................Bob Hundevadt

Security Manager ..........................................................Shon Graham

Security Senior Shift Supervisor ..............................Petronia Thomas

Security Shift Supervisors ......................Robert Dasant, Butch Mysel

Security Officers ..................................Anel Bernard, Marcus Fowler,

..........................Augusto King, Rhuben Mitchell, Patrick Mondelus,

......................................Mariela Padilla, Rafael Perez, David Pierre,

....................................Jean Saintilien, Evens St. Preux, Earl Tarver

TICKET OFFICE
Ticket Operations Managers ................Jonathan Lee, Mariela Reyes

Ticket Service Coordinators ................................Gregory Eisenberg,

..................................................................................Perry Eisenberg

Ticket Operations Coordinator ................................Mark Hasselbach
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MICKY ARISON MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER

In 16 years as managing general partner of the Miami HEAT, Micky Arison has guided the franchise to unprecedented heights, including bringing South Florida its first NBA championship
in 2006.

As the leader of the most successful cruise operation in the world, the 61-year-old Arison and his family have always been involved with the team. Although his father, Ted, brought the
NBA franchise to South Florida in 1988, it has only been since Micky took control in 1995 that the HEAT has evolved into one of the NBA’s top organizations.

Arison, who was elected Chairman of the NBA Board of Governors in October 2005 and served a three-year term, brought to the HEAT the same standard of excellence that propelled
Carnival Corporation & plc into a global vacation leader. One of Arison’s first moves was to dramatically re-shape the franchise by hiring Pat Riley, one of the NBA's all-time winningest
coaches, as Miami's President.

Arison and Riley acquired franchise cornerstones Alonzo Mourning, Tim Hardaway, Dwyane Wade, and Shaquille O’Neal. They also strengthened their roster by making a blockbuster 13-
player trade, the largest in NBA history, in which they acquired James Posey, Jason Williams and All-Star Antoine Walker, all key cogs in Miami’s title run. Most recently, Arison and Riley
played key roles in re-signing Dwyane Wade to a multi-year contract and acquiring perennial NBA All-Stars LeBron James and Chris Bosh via free agency.

Together, Arison and Riley have built an organization that is considered one of the NBA’s elite and most competitive franchises. In addition to winning the 2006 NBA championship, with
Arison and Riley at the helm Miami has made the playoffs in 13 of the last 16 seasons, winning eight division titles, one Eastern Conference championship and advancing to the Eastern
Conference Finals three times. The eight division titles the HEAT has captured over the last 16 years are the most in the Eastern Conference during that span.

Arison showed his commitment to the fans of South Florida when he worked successfully with Miami-Dade public officials to keep the heart and soul of the HEAT in downtown Miami.
The result of his diligence was an innovative public-private partnership that together built the county-owned state-of-the-art AmericanAirlines Arena that fans enjoy and the HEAT calls
home.

Arison has enjoyed an all-star business career as well, growing up in the cruise business and spending the better part of two decades learning it from the ground up before being named
to his current position, chairman and CEO of Carnival Corporation & plc in 1990.

Arison followed his education with a two-year stint in the Carnival Cruise Lines sales department. He became reservations manager in 1974, and took over the post of vice president of
passenger traffic in 1976, succeeding to the presidency in 1979. In 1990, he was appointed chairman of the company’s board of directors.

In 1987, the company went public, generating $400 million for future expansion. As Carnival continued its growth through the traditional avenue of new ship construction, Arison also
sought to expand the company’s cruise operations by entering new market segments of the industry.

In 1989, Arison engineered the acquisition of the venerable Holland America Line, giving Carnival entry to the premium segment of the cruise industry. Arison also led the company’s
effort in the acquisition of ultra-luxury leader Seabourn, as well as Cunard, operator of the most famous ocean liners, including the recently launched Queen Elizabeth and Costa Cruises,
Europe’s number one cruise company.

Arison also spearheaded Carnival Corporation’s acquisition of P&O Princess Cruises, one of the most recognizable names in travel, in a deal valued at approximately $8.2 billion. The 
combined Carnival/Princess group, named Carnival Corporation & plc, is the largest cruise operator by far, with a diverse portfolio of brands catering to vacationers from all over the
world. The Carnival/Princess entity is truly a global vacation leader with its stock trading on both the New York and London exchanges.

Under his direction, Carnival Corporation & plc has grown into the largest, most successful cruise operator in the world. Arison’s keen attention to marketing and growth priorities has
also increased revenues from approximately $600 million in 1988 to more than $14.5 billion in 2010.

Today, as chairman and CEO of Carnival Corporation & plc, he oversees diversified travel and tourism holdings, including cruise ships serving virtually every market segment -- from 
contemporary to ultra-luxury -- as well as leading tour operators and hotel chains in Alaska and the Yukon Territory.

The Arison family and Carnival Corporation & plc is devoted to South Florida and over the years has supported a variety of arts-related and community service organizations.

Organizations supported by the Arison family and Carnival include the New World Symphony, YoungArts, Miami Children’s Museum, Jackson Memorial Foundation, Miami City Ballet, Project
Medishare, Miami Art Museum, American Red Cross, Big Brothers/Big Sisters, United Way, Community Partnership for Homeless and many others.

Arison’s contributions to the cruise industry have been recognized by a wide range of international organizations. He has been named an “Officer of the French Legion of Honor” – the
country’s highest civilian honor – by French President Jacques Chirac, received a honorary doctorate in naval architecture from the University of Genoa, and has been awarded the
Decoration of Commander, First Class, of the Order of the Lion of Finland by the President of the Republic of Finland.

He has also been awarded the insignia of “Onorificenza al Merito della Repubblica Italiana” by the President of Italy, which confers that country’s highest title on a civilian.



2011 MIAMI HEAT POSTSEASON MEDIA GUIDE PAGE 7

PAT RILEY PRESIDENT

Concluding his 16th season with Miami, HEAT President and Hall of Fame inductee Pat Riley earned one of the highest praises bestowed upon an individual in the NBA on September
5, 2008, when in only his first year of consideration, he was enshrined with the class of 2008 into the Naismith Memorial Basketball Hall of Fame.

Riley has established a standard of excellence within the franchise, both on and off the court, that has allowed the team to reach unprecedented heights and has positioned it as one
of the most respected and successful in the NBA. Never was that more evident then when Riley guided his group of “15 Strong” to the franchise’s first NBA championship in Dallas on
June 20, 2006. After the game, Riley commented that he had packed one suit, one shirt and one tie for the trip to Dallas. What he brought back to Miami was one championship,
fulfilling a vision he spoke about when arriving in Miami in 1995.

When he returned to the sidelines for his second stint as the HEAT head coach on Dec. 12, 2005, after a two-year hiatus from the bench where he concentrated on building the team
from the front office, many experts questioned whether the Miami team that he assembled was capable of reaching the NBA’s ultimate destination. Six months later the answer 
was a resounding “yes”, as Riley had successfully navigated the HEAT to the pinnacle of the basketball world and added more luster to a legacy and resume that did not need further
validation.

For the past 16 seasons Riley’s influence can be found throughout the HEAT organization as he has transformed the team from its early years to one of the most successful and desired
destinations throughout the league. In addition to directing the HEAT to a championship on the court, his work off the court constantly re-shaping the roster has been equally crucial.
Never was that more evident than the summer of 2010. After two seasons of positioning the HEAT to be a major player in the 2010 free agent pursuit, while still remaining 
competitive and earning a pair of postseason berths, Riley proved to be the architect of one of the most successful off-seasons in NBA history. His work the previous two seasons put
Miami in position to be able to add several key pieces in the 2010 free agent market and he delivered a star-studded class. In addition to accomplishing his stated mission of re-
signing Dwyane Wade to a long term contract, he also convinced perennial All-Stars Chris Bosh and LeBron James to combine forces and join the HEAT to help form the core of what
should be a championship contender for years to come.

For Riley the summer of 2010 was just one more example of him working his magic in the front office. Since his arrival in Miami, he has engineered some of the biggest trades in the
NBA. He has made deals to acquire All-Stars Alonzo Mourning, Tim Hardaway, Eddie Jones and Shaquille O’Neal and add talented players Brian Grant and Jamal Mashburn. Additionally,
prior to the 2005-06 season, he made headlines as he helped engineer the largest trade in NBA history, a five-team, 13-player blockbuster, in which the HEAT obtained All-Star forward
Antoine Walker from Boston and point guard Jason Williams and swingman James Posey from Memphis, all key contributors in the HEAT’s first NBA championship. He has also used the
free agent market previously to help build the HEAT into a championship team. Riley made a big splash in the summer of 2003 when he signed free agent Lamar Odom, who went on
to enjoy his finest NBA season before becoming the centerpiece in the trade to acquire the then 11-time All-Star O’Neal. Riley has also helped shape the HEAT through the years with
the successful drafting of Dwyane Wade, Caron Butler and Michael Beasley.

With all the big moves Riley has made to shape the HEAT, the most important trade he was involved with might very well have been the one that delivered him to Miami. Looking to
change the face of an organization in its infancy and become a solid contender year after year, HEAT Managing General Partner Micky Arison agreed to send a first-round draft pick
and $1 million dollars to the New York Knicks on September 1, 1995 for the rights to Pat Riley. One day later, Riley was named the team’s fourth head coach and team president. From
that point, the face of the organization changed. Riley brought with him star power, a proven track record, professionalism and results. Since he arrived in 1995, the HEAT has compiled
a 714-570 (.556) record. Miami has made 13 postseason appearances since his arrival and has eight division titles in the last 16 seasons. With him came a winning culture that was
lacking and now the HEAT is recognized as one of the hardest working, most respected organizations throughout the NBA.

Riley’s resume is filled with many milestones during an NBA career that spans 42 years as a player, assistant coach, head coach, administrator and broadcaster and has produced seven
NBA championships. He has compiled a 1,210-694 (.636) all-time record guiding the Los Angeles Lakers, New York Knicks and the Miami HEAT during a 24-year head coaching career
that is one of the most impressive in all of sports. His 1,210 regular season victories trail only Don Nelson and Lenny Wilkens on the NBA’s all-time list. His 171 postseason victories
and 282 postseason games coached each rank second in NBA history, behind only Phil Jackson. His five NBA championships as a head coach tie him with John Kundla for the third
highest total in NBA history. Riley has averaged 50 wins per season in his coaching career. His 1,904 games coached rank seventh all-time in the NBA, his .606 postseason winning 
percentage is also seventh best all-time in the league annals and his .636 winning percentage in regular season play places him eighth in league history. As a result of his many 
accomplishments, in 1996-97 as the NBA celebrated its 50th Anniversary, Riley received one of the highest honors for an NBA coach when he was named one of the Top 10 Coaches of
All-Time by a panel of media who regularly cover the league. Simply put, Riley is a winner.

No matter the odds, “getting the job done” has never been a problem for a person who has seen winning from all angles. As a youthful role player for the 1971-72 Los Angeles Lakers,
Riley earned the first of his seven NBA championship rings. He claimed another as an assistant under Lakers coach Paul Westhead in 1979-80. The New York native collected four more
titles for the Lakers as the team’s top man in 1982, 1985, 1987 and 1988. Eighteen years later, he guided the HEAT to their first NBA Championship, his fifth as a head coach. The
18-year span between championships as a head coach established an NBA record. His teams have advanced to the NBA Finals nine times and the Conference Finals on 12 occasions. As
a head coach, he captured 18 divisional championships, nine conference championships and five NBA titles. He has been honored as the NBA Coach of the Year on three occasions, the
only coach in NBA history to receive the award with three different teams. Riley has also captured NBA Coach of the Month honors a league-record tying 11 times. His 21 total post-
season appearances as a head coach are tops in league history, two more than Hall of Fame coach Red Auerbach and his string of 19 consecutive postseason appearances as a head
coach from 1982-2001 set a league record for consecutive postseason appearances. Riley has also served as a head coach in nine NBA All-Star games.

In his illustrious career, Riley has guided his teams to at least 50 wins in a season an NBA-record 17 times. He also has registered an NBA-record tying seven 60-win seasons,
accomplishing the milestone with each of the three franchises he guided. When he began the 2000-01 season with an Opening Night victory over Orlando on November 1, he became
just the second coach in NBA history to reach 1,000 wins. Riley currently stands as the all-time leader in both regular season and postseason victories for the HEAT and ranks second
in both categories for the Lakers.
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PAT RILEY PRESIDENT

During his first stint guiding the HEAT, Riley led Miami to 354 victories and four division titles over an eight-year period. His teams captured four consecutive Atlantic Division 
championships from 1996-2000, a mark of dominance not seen in the Atlantic Division since the Celtics had won five straight division titles from 1983-88. Riley, Miami’s all-time leader
in games coached with 849, has compiled a 454-395 record (.535 winning percentage) during his 11 seasons on the sidelines in South Florida and guided the HEAT to eight playoff
appearances and 34 postseason victories. Prior to his arrival the franchise had compiled a 205-369 (.357) mark, with one winning season, two playoff appearances and two postseason
wins in its first seven years. Upon his arrival, Riley turned the fortunes of the franchise around. Through his tireless work ethic he has transformed the Miami HEAT into one of the 
premier franchises in all of professional sports.

On the eve of his first season in Miami, Riley changed the look of the HEAT by designing a six-player trade that brought in Mourning, who became the HEAT’s first All-Star that season.
He sprang into action again on February 22, 1996, making three trades involving 10 players just hours before the trading deadline that cleared the way for future free agent signings
and brought Hardaway to Miami, a player many believed was past his prime. Hardaway became a two-time All-Star during his stint with Riley and in 1996-97 was named to the 
backcourt with Michael Jordan on the All-NBA First Team. Those moves created the foundation in which the HEAT has been built upon and helped send the message that Riley would
do whatever it took to produce a winner in Miami.

And the team has been winning ever since. In addition to delivering an NBA championship to Miami, Riley’s HEAT tenure has included many highlights. In 1996-97 he garnered a third
NBA Coach of the Year honor with his third team, an unprecedented feat in league history, after leading Miami to a 61-21 (.744) record and the HEAT’s first trip to the Eastern Conference
Finals. On February 10, 1998, he became the winningest coach in HEAT history when Miami defeated Cleveland, 91-81, for HEAT win number 134. During the 1998-99 campaign he led
Miami to the best record and the number one seed in the Eastern Conference for the first time. The 1999-00 season saw the HEAT capture its fourth consecutive Atlantic Division crown.
That season also culminated a dream for the franchise as Riley ushered Miami into its beautiful new home, the AmericanAirlines Arena, a state-of-the-art downtown bayside arena.
The following season, Riley turned in what many experts claim was one of the best coaching jobs of his amazing career. After re-working the roster in the summer of 2000 by 
acquiring three-time All-Star Eddie Jones and hard-working power forward Brian Grant to make a run at a possible championship, Riley had to guide the franchise through one of the
biggest jolts in its history. On October 16, in the middle of the pre-season, Alonzo Mourning, the team’s centerpiece, announced that due to a kidney disease he was expected to miss
the entire season. Despite the devastating news, Riley guided the HEAT to a 50-32 record for a second place finish in the Atlantic Division and the third best record in the conference.
All this despite the fact he had to constantly re-make his team’s line-up as Miami would rack up a total of 283 missed player games due to injury, one of the highest totals in the
NBA that season.

Before joining the HEAT, Riley spent four successful seasons as the head coach of the New York Knicks. Prior to Riley’s arrival the Knicks had posted just four winning seasons in the
previous 10 years (1981-91). During his four-year stint in New York, Riley guided the Knicks to four straight winning seasons, four consecutive playoff berths and compiled a 223-105
record. His .680 winning percentage is the best in Knicks history, easily outdistancing former assistant Jeff Van Gundy who ranks second (.590), and his 223 victories rank fourth on the
club’s all-time list. He recorded at least 50 wins in each of his four seasons in New York, the only time in Knicks history the team posted at least 50 wins in four consecutive years.
The highlight of his career with the Knicks was leading them to the 1994 NBA Finals, New York’s first trip to the Finals since the 1972-73 season. Riley’s teams won three consecutive
Atlantic Division titles in his first three years (1991-94) in New York, and his tireless dedication earned him his second NBA Coach of the Year honor in 1993. In his first year with the
Knicks they improved by 12 victories over the previous season (from 39 to 51).

Prior to leading the Knicks, Riley was head coach of the Lakers for nine years and guided the team to four NBA titles and three other NBA Finals appearances during its glory years.
After taking over for Paul Westhead 11 games into the 1981-82 season, he led the Lakers to the NBA Championship in his first season as a head coach in the league. Under Riley,
the Lakers became the first NBA team to win 60 games in four consecutive seasons (1984-85 through 1987-88). He won the Pacific Division title in each of his nine years leading 
the Lakers and was honored as the 1990 NBA Coach of the Year. He compiled a 533-194 (.733) regular season record in his nine seasons in L.A. and won at least 50 games in each
of the nine years. Riley, who averaged 59 regular season wins a season in L.A., brought “Showtime” to the Great Western Forum. Under Riley the Lakers recorded a 305-59 (.838) 
regular season mark at home. His teams also compiled a 102-47 (.685) postseason record. His 102 postseason victories rank second on the Lakers’ all-time list as do his 533 regular
season wins.

After leaving the Lakers, Riley served as co-host of “NBA Showtime” on NBC in 1990-91 before joining the Knicks in the fall of 1991. It was a return to the television booth for Riley
who was Chick Hearn’s partner on Lakers’ broadcasts after his playing days ended (1977-79). He returned to the bench early in the 1979-80 campaign when Lakers’ Head Coach Paul
Westhead asked him to become an assistant.

As a player, Riley had an extensive nine-year career. He was the 1967 first-round pick (seventh overall) of the San Diego Rockets for their inaugural 1967-68 season. After three 
seasons, he joined the Lakers’ in 1970-71 and played five years. He was a member of the 1971-72 Lakers that won an NBA-record 33 consecutive games and the NBA Championship.
Riley finished his playing career with the 1976 Western Conference Champion Phoenix Suns.

Born in Schenectady, NY, Riley attended Linton High School where he became a two-sport star in basketball and football. He was a member of the Linton basketball team that beat 
historic Power Memorial High and center Lew Alcindor, who, as Kareem Abdul-Jabbar, would later lead Riley’s Lakers to greatness. As a tribute to his accomplishments, Linton renamed its
gym in Riley’s honor in 1997 and inducted him into its hall of fame in 2000.

After turning down an offer to play football for Bear Bryant at Alabama, Riley decided instead to play basketball for Adolph Rupp at Kentucky from 1963-67. He was a collegiate star,
earning team MVP honors three times and averaging 22 points per game on the Wildcats’ famed “Rupp’s Runts” squad that lost in the 1966 NCAA Finals to Texas Western. A gifted 
athlete, he was an 11th-round draft choice of the NFL’s Dallas Cowboys in 1967 although he never played college football. His brother, Lee, played defensive back for the Detroit Lions,
Philadelphia Eagles, and New York Giants of the NFL (1955-60) and for the New York Titans of the American Football League (1961-62). His father, Leon, was a major league catcher/
outfielder with Philadelphia in 1944 and became a minor league manager in the Phillies’ organization.
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Along with his wife, Chris, Riley has been involved with numerous charity and community service projects throughout his career. They founded The Miami HEAT Family Outreach in 1997
which has raised over $13 million for the South Florida community and whose primary beneficiaries include Jackson Memorial Foundation’s Guardian Angels which supports the Holtz
Center for seriously ill children, SafeSpace which is a domestic violence shelter for women and their children, and the Miami Coalition for a Safe and Drug-free Community. They are also
involved in the Pediatric AIDS Foundation’s Kids for Kids organization which they started in 1992 in New York, and the YMCA in Los Angeles, New York, and Miami. For over 30 years the
Rileys have been actively involved with Boys and Girls Clubs of America. As a result of his efforts, Riley has received many prestigious awards, including the Miami Project Sports Legend
Award in 1992, Boys and Girls Clubs Miami Person of the Year Award in 1998, and was honored by the YMCA Miami in 1998.

Riley is not only one of professional basketball’s winningest coaches, but his speeches before hundreds of corporations have earned him the title of “America’s Greatest Motivational
Speaker.” He has been rated by Success Magazine as “The best in his field.” Riley has also completed an award winning 30-minute motivational video entitled “Teamwork” in which he
applies his winning philosophies to business and life in general. In addition to being one of the most sought after motivational speakers in the country, Riley has authored two books,
“Show Time” and “The Winner Within”. Pat and his wife, Chris, have two children, James Patrick, and Elisabeth Marie.

LIMITED PARTNERS

Nick Arison

Julio Iglesias

Raanan Katz

Sidney Kimmel

Robert Sturges
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ANDY ELISBURG SENIOR VP, BASKETBALL OPS/ASSISTANT GM

Completing his third season as Senior Vice President/Assistant GM of Basketball Operations, Andy Elisburg continues to assist HEAT President Pat Riley in the areas of salary cap 
management, talent acquisition, league compliance and the day-to-day business of basketball operations.

Elisburg is a HEAT original, joining the franchise in its inaugural 1988 season. For the past 16 years, Elisburg has played an integral role in salary cap planning and basketball 
operations management, while overseeing the day-to-day operations at AmericanAirlines Arena.

With the challenges and the complexities in dealing with the league salary cap and luxury tax, Elisburg’s knowledge and experience continues to be called upon to build on the team’s
unprecedented success. The results of that success include an NBA Championship, 13 postseason berths in the last 16 years, including a franchise-record six consecutive playoff 
appearances from 1996-2001, four consecutive Atlantic Division Championships from 1996-2000, three consecutive Southeast Division Championships from 2005-2007, and the eighth most
wins (714) in the NBA (second most in the Eastern Conference) from 1995-2011.

During the off-season, Elisburg assists Riley in maneuvering through the framework of the salary cap and the luxury tax to transform the roster, ensuring the HEAT maintains its status
as one of the league’s top teams. In one of the most anticipated off-seasons in NBA history, he played an integral role in the HEAT’s successful summer of 2010. His knowledge and
expertise of the salary cap proved invaluable as he helped the HEAT acquire perennial All-Stars LeBron James and Chris Bosh, as well as round out the roster with several key veteran
free agent signings to bolster the team’s depth.

Elisburg began the team’s inaugural campaign as an intern in the public relations department before becoming a public relations assistant at the end of the season. He has served in
many different capacities, including assistant director of public relations, director of team services and information, director of team operations, vice president, basketball operations and
senior vice president, basketball operations.

A native of Potomac, MD, Elisburg served an internship with the Washington Bullets in the summer of 1988 before coming to the HEAT. He holds a degree in sports administration from
St. Thomas University and was honored by his alma mater in June of 2004 with their first Leader for Life Award which goes to recognize an alumna/alumnas that has made a 
significant contribution to their chosen profession. Elisburg is single and lives in Miami.

NICK ARISON VICE PRESIDENT, BASKETBALL OPERATIONS

Nick Arison completes his eighth year with the HEAT organization and his third as Vice President, Basketball Operations.

Arison joined the HEAT organization as a full-time staff member in 2003 as an Account Manager, Premium Partnerships. He was then promoted in 2006 to Director, Corporate and
Premium Services where he oversaw the Account Management Team.

In addition to his responsibilities with the HEAT, Arison has served as a member of the United States Men’s Senior National Team support staff since 2004. Arison assisted with the 
day-to-day operations for USA Basketball’s bronze medal winning team at the 2004 Olympics, the bronze medal winning 2006 World Championship team, the 2007 gold medal winning
FIBA Americas Championship team and the 2008 USA team that captured the gold medal in Beijing.

Prior to joining the HEAT, while attending Duke University, Arison spent four seasons as team manager of the Blue Devils men’s basketball team and was named the head team 
manager during his senior year. Over that span, Arison became the only team manager in Atlantic Coast Conference (ACC) history to be a part of four-straight ACC Championships,
including a 2001 NCAA National Championship.

In addition to his duties as team manager for the Duke men’s basketball team, Arison interned with the HEAT during the summer, serving internships in the Arena Operations,
Community Affairs, Sales and Marketing departments. He also served as a HEAT team attendant for four seasons from 1995 through 1999. Arison graduated from Duke with a degree in
public policy.
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ERIC WOOLWORTH PRESIDENT, BUSINESS OPERATIONS

Completing his 16th season with The HEAT Group and 10th at the helm of the organization as President, Business Operations, Eric Woolworth has made an indelible impression on both
the Miami HEAT and AmericanAirlines Arena. His leadership has helped transform the organization and redefine its corporate identity into a customer service and sales driven machine
that is among the elite in the sports and entertainment industry. Under Woolworth’s direction the HEAT has been consistently recognized as an NBA leader in customer service, fan 
entertainment, marketing, sales, and Arena operations, and has become a recognized leader in the South Florida business community. Working side by side with Pat Riley, Eric’s efforts
have made the HEAT a first-class organization away from the court as much as it is on it.

The team’s innovative fan-friendly and flexible renewal program complements its very successful and often imitated in-Arena S.M.I.L.E. program aimed at exceeding a guest’s expectations
and creating an exciting experience at events. These initiatives have brought a high level of service and value to season ticket holders and guests, as well as a streamlined renewal and
playoff payment process while introducing new and exciting benefits for loyal season ticket holders and other lucky fans.

Recognizing the power of database marketing, Woolworth turned the company’s focus toward becoming an early adopter of this technology and quickly capitalized on it. In the past 10
years, the HEAT has compiled one of the richest direct marketing databases in the NBA. The HEAT Group has become proficient in utilizing these powerful channels to deliver sales offers
and news, now leads the NBA in terms of revenue derived from database marketing, and leverages these assets to support the marketing efforts of its ever-expanding corporate partner
base.

Under Woolworth’s guidance, The HEAT Group’s Business Operations Division continues to garner accolades in a variety of disciplines. Success stories for the 2009-10 season included
HEATV, the in-house production house for the HEAT, winning six 2010 Golden Matrix Awards, considered the “Academy Awards” of the electronic display industry. The HEAT was also 
recognized by the NBA for its “Best Practices” in game operations, community relations, marketing and retail operations.

Woolworth has been at the forefront of several major capital improvement projects to the AmericanAirlines Arena, which celebrated its 10-year anniversary on December 31, 2009. Upgrades
included:

• The unveiling of MiamiMediaMesh at AmericanAirlines Arena, the first-of-its-kind energy-efficient 3,400 square foot digital media façade, which is the largest digital LED display in the
Southeast region of the United States.

• The multi-million dollar High Definition upgrade of all digital infrastructure at AmericanAirlines Arena including the center hung video board, all broadcast and production equipment,
all Arena displays and televisions, the digital signage control system, vertical column ad displays, corporate sponsor signage, directional signage, and concession menu boards.

• The fully customizable “experience” fans now enjoy as they enter the AmericanAirlines Arena through the newly renovated Bacardi Grand Entrance—an extensive re-branding project,
which includes state-of-the-art digital signage and graphic enhancement tailored to the specific audience of any single event.

Most recently, Woolworth established a social media department to capitalize on the popularity of this increasingly important medium, to leverage its reach, and to motivate and 
activate fans. Within a week of establishing the department, the number of HEAT Twitter followers and Facebook fans increased tenfold.

Woolworth also led the marketing team that hosted The Summer of 2010 Welcome Event, a concert-like celebration at AmericanAirlines Arena attended by thousands of fans, which 
celebrated the re-signing of Dwyane Wade and the acquisition of LeBron James and Chris Bosh.

Woolworth’s efforts have also firmly planted AmericanAirlines Arena on the map of elite venues, hosting such world-class events such as Madonna, Marc Anthony, Billy Joel, Eric Clapton,
Paul McCartney, The Rolling Stones, U2, Luis Miguel, Hannah Montana/Miley Cyrus, Phish and many others that play before sold-out crowds. The Arena also secured the 2004 and 2005
MTV Video Music Awards, the first two times in the award show’s history it was hosted outside of New York City or Los Angeles. Popular family shows that make annual stops at the
Arena include classic favorites Disney On Ice, Wiggles, the Harlem Globetrotters and the RB&BB Circus.

Woolworth’s primary responsibility consists of directing and overseeing all non-basketball aspects of the organization from Marketing and Community Affairs to Sales and Service, Human
Resources, Merchandising, Finance, Event and Arena Operations, and more. His efforts have created a professional cutting edge atmosphere for both the employees and the customers.

Woolworth steadily climbed the ranks of The HEAT Group after first joining the HEAT as General Counsel in 1995 and a successful legal career in Washington, D.C. His business acumen
and key role in the development of the AmericanAirlines Arena led to his promotion to President, Business Operations in January of 2001. He had served as interim President from August
of 2000 to January of 2001.

Woolworth is a cum laude graduate of both Georgetown University and Georgetown University Law Center. He lives with his wife, Jocelyn, their son, Jackson, and their daughter, Cassidy,
in Coral Gables. They generously spend their time and resources to assist the community, donating time to several charitable organizations including serving on the Boards of Big Brothers
Big Sisters and the Children’s Craniofacial Association.
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ERIK SPOELSTRA HEAD COACH

Erik Spoelstra completed his third regular season as head coach of the HEAT and his 16th within the organization. He was elevated to his current position on April 28, 2008 when HEAT
President Pat Riley stepped down as head coach, and made him the league’s youngest head coach. In his first three seasons, Spoelstra has led Miami to a 148-98 record and 
consecutive postseason appearances.

During his rookie season, despite having one of the NBA’s youngest rosters, Spoelstra led Miami to its greatest single-season improvement in franchise history. He took a 15-win team
from the previous season and directed them to a 28-win improvement, marking the greatest single-season improvement by a rookie head coach in NBA history, bettering the previous
record of a 20-win improvement by Chicago Bulls Head Coach Ed Badger during the 1976-77 season. It also marked the seventh-best single-season improvement in NBA history by any
coach. As a result of a 43-win season, the most by a head coach in his first year guiding the HEAT, Spoelstra led Miami to the 2009 NBA Playoffs. The 2009 postseason appearance
made Miami just the second team in NBA history to win 15-or-fewer games one year and make the postseason the next, joining the 1968-69 San Diego Rockets.

He followed that impressive debut with a 47-35 record during the 2009-10 season and another trip to the playoffs. Miami recorded 23 road wins, the fourth most in franchise history,
including eight straight to finish the season. Under Spoelstra’s leadership the HEAT closed the season by winning 18 of its final 22 games, including a 12-3 record in March which earned
him NBA Eastern Conference Coach of the Month honors. Known for his defensive mindset, Spoelstra led Miami to one of its best defensive seasons ever, allowing the fewest field goals
(2,813) in the NBA during the 2009-10 season and finishing second in both points allowed (94.2) and field goal percentage allowed (.439).

Before taking over the reigns as the sixth head coach in franchise history, Spoelstra had served the HEAT in a number of roles in his first 13 years. He originally was hired as video
coordinator and over the years was promoted to assistant coach/video coordinator, assistant coach/advance scout and assistant coach/director of scouting before ascending to his current
position. He made a name for himself around the league with his game preparation and superb attention to detail. In his seven seasons as the HEAT’s assistant coach/director of 
scouting, he had the primary role of developing game plans for Miami’s upcoming opponents. To that end, he coordinated the video staff and advance scouts while overseeing the 
development of scouting reports and videos.

Spoelstra has earned the respect of players throughout the league with a strong reputation as a teacher over the years by heading the HEAT’s Individual Player Development Program.
As an assistant coach, where he also served for three seasons (2005-07) as the head coach of the HEAT’s summer league team, and as the HEAT’s head man now, he has worked 
tirelessly with many of Miami’s young players in areas of fundamentals, skill development and shooting. This consistent emphasis of fundamentals contributed to the HEAT setting a 
franchise-record in 2008-09 for fewest turnovers in a season, committing 96 fewer turnovers than the previous franchise record, and then responding the following season with the 
second fewest turnovers in a season.

Additionally, Spoelstra helped design and integrate a proprietary statistical database and scouting software for the HEAT. Under Spoelstra, the HEAT continues to embrace the use of 
technology and continues to use the state-of-the-art statistical software to evaluate team productivity, individual player productivity and trends for both the HEAT and the team’s 
opponents. That use of technology as a teaching tool also included putting the team’s video playbook on iPods for his players.

In 1992, he graduated from the University of Portland with a degree in communications. While attending Portland, Spoelstra was the starting point guard for four years and was named
the West Coast Conference Freshman of the Year in 1989. Upon graduating he spent two years as a player/coach for Tus Herten, a team in the professional sports league of Germany.

A team member of the NBA FIT initiative, Spoelstra takes pride in encouraging families to engage in physical activity and healthy living practices with their children. Additionally, he 
created “Spo’s Shooters”, in conjuction with the Miami HEAT Community Education Ticket Program. This program reaches out to South Florida’s less fortunate student-athletes and gives
them the opportunity to enjoy HEAT games and meet their favorite HEAT players and role models.

Raised in Portland, OR, Spoelstra, who was inducted into the Jesuit High School Athletic Hall of Fame in September 2009, is the first Asian/Filipino-American head coach in any of the
major North American sports leagues. He has returned to his native Philippines each of the past two summers with the NBA and U.S. State Department to host clinics and promote
education, health and wellness to thousands of at-risk youth.

Spoelstra is the son of Jon Spoelstra, a long-time NBA executive who has guided the Portland Trail Blazers, Denver Nuggets, Buffalo Braves and New Jersey Nets. His grandfather, Watson,
was a Detroit Tigers beat writer for many years.

HEAD COACHING RECORD

SEASON TEAM RECORD FINISH PLAYOFFS 
2008-09 ....................Miami HEAT ......................43-39 (.524) ..........................3rd/Southeast ................3-4 (.429)
2009-10 ....................Miami HEAT ......................47-35 (.573) ..........................3rd/Southeast ................1-4 (.200)
2010-11 ....................Miami HEAT ......................58-24 (.707) ..........................1st/Southeast ............................TBD
TOTALS ............................................148-98 (.602) ......................................4-8 (.333)
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BOB McADOO ASSISTANT COACH

Bob McAdoo completes his 16th season as an assistant coach with the Miami HEAT. As a former NBA MVP, McAdoo works primarily with the HEAT big men and has been instrumental
in developing their overall skills. He also works on a constant basis with all players to improve their shooting skills, while imparting the wisdom and knowledge derived from a 14-year
NBA playing career. McAdoo is in charge of charting the team’s offensive efficiency and focusing on the strengths and weaknesses of opponent’s big men. He also served as the head
coach of the HEAT’s Summer League team in 2004.

McAdoo, generally considered the greatest shooting big man in NBA history, enjoyed a storied 14-year playing career in the NBA, which included three consecutive scoring titles from
1973-74 through 1975-76 – making him one of only six NBA players to accomplish the feat. He appeared in five consecutive All-Star games, where he averaged 17.6 points and 6.0
rebounds, as well as being named the NBA MVP in 1975. McAdoo received the game’s greatest honor when he was elected into the Naismith Memorial Basketball Hall of Fame in 2000.

Over his career, “Mac” averaged 22.1 points and 9.4 rebounds while connecting on 50.3 percent of his field goal attempts, and has worked with many of the best in the business. In
1982, he was a member of Pat Riley’s first championship team with the Los Angeles Lakers. Former HEAT broadcaster and fellow Hall of Famer Dr. Jack Ramsay was McAdoo’s first coach
in Buffalo in 1972. His career also included tours with New York, New Jersey, Boston and Philadelphia. After finishing in 1986 with the 76ers, McAdoo played professionally in Italy (1986-
92) where his teams went on to win the Italian Championship three times and the European Championship twice. Individually, he captured MVP honors in both the Italian League and
European Championships. Additionally, he appeared in the first McDonald’s Open in 1987, averaging 42 points in losing causes to the Milwaukee Bucks and Russian National team. In May
of 2008 he was named as one of the 50 most influential personalities in European Club Basketball over the last half century. McAdoo was one of just 35 players to receive that honor.

McAdoo’s success began early in his career, as he earned the 1972-73 NBA Rookie of the Year award after averaging 18.0 points and 9.1 rebounds for the Buffalo Braves. In each of
the next three seasons he averaged at least 30 points and 12 rebounds. McAdoo was an All-American at every level of play, starting in high school, and then at Vincennes JC, where he
was a member of the JUCO national championship team in 1970. He also received All-America honors while playing at the University of North Carolina, where he helped guide the Tar
Heels to a Final Four appearance. He was recently honored at UNC as part of a halftime ceremony where a banner was hung at the Smith Center honoring UNC’s eight Hall of Fame
members. McAdoo also played for the United States in the 1971 Pan American Games.

This past summer he took part in the Basketball without Borders program in Singapore which uses sport to create a positive social change in areas of education, health and wellness.
He also participated in the Basketball without Borders program in Beijing during the summer of 2009 and the NBA Legends Tour to South Africa in 1993, which included a goodwill
tour with NBA Commissioner David Stern and other players to promote the NBA. Besides his accomplishments on the court, McAdoo was the basketball technical advisor for the 1993
motion picture The Air Up There, starring Kevin Bacon. For his musical exploits on the alto saxophone, McAdoo was selected as a member of the North Carolina All-State High School
band team. Rounding out his high school career, he was also the North Carolina High School high jump champion as a senior.

McAdoo and his wife, Patrizia, reside in Miami with their children Russell, Rasheeda, and Ryan. McAdoo’s eldest son Robert III and daughter Rita live in New York, while their other son,
Ross, also lives in Miami.

KEITH ASKINS ASSISTANT COACH

The 2010-11 season marks the 11th year that Keith Askins is a full-time assistant coach on the Miami HEAT coaching staff. Askins joined the coaching staff under Pat Riley as a 
volunteer assistant halfway through the 1999-00 season and was promoted to full-time status the following season. Askins, who served as an advance scout for the HEAT for two 
seasons (2000-02), works extensively with the HEAT’s forwards. His primary duties include the development of Miami’s players both during the season and in the off-season. He also is
responsible for analyzing the strengths and weaknesses of opposing players.

Askins enjoyed a productive nine-year NBA career, one spent entirely with the HEAT organization. He still ranks among Miami’s all-time leaders in games played (fourth), three-point field
goals made (eighth), three-point field goals attempted (ninth), offensive rebounds (11th), total rebounds (12th), steals (13th), defensive rebounds (13th), blocked shots (13th), minutes (14th)
and three-point field goal percentage (tied-17th). He also owns the 10th best single-season three-point field goal percentage mark in franchise history, connecting on a career-high 41.8
percent of his attempts during the 1995-96 campaign. Known for his aggressive play and long range shooting, Askins served as a captain for the HEAT for four straight seasons from
1995-99 and captured the team’s Leadership Award in both the 1994-95 and 1995-96 seasons.

Askins is also a former participant in the HEAT’s TeamUp program, which prompted kids to become involved in community service, and was one of the team’s most active community
spokespersons during his career. In his free time, he enjoys golf, cigars, dominoes, backcountry fishing and growing orchids.

A graduate of the University of Alabama, Askins resides in Miami Lakes.
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RON ROTHSTEIN ASSISTANT COACH

With a resume highlighted by over 40 years in the game, Ron Rothstein brings a wealth of experience and knowledge as he continues in his third stint with the HEAT organization. The
2010-11 season marked Rothstein’s 31st season of involvement in professional basketball. Beginning as a regional scout in 1979, Rothstein has served as a head coach twice in the NBA,
an assistant coach with five different franchises, as a regional scout with three teams and also spent one season as an NBA television analyst. During his 23 years on an NBA bench,
his teams have captured an NBA title, six divisional championships, made 15 postseason appearances, highlighted by five Eastern Conference Finals appearances, two Eastern Conference
championships and two NBA Finals appearances.

The 2010-11 season marked Rothstein’s seventh as an assistant coach with Miami, but his ties to the HEAT organization are deep-rooted. He became the club’s first head coach on July
12, 1988 and guided the HEAT through its start-up and first three seasons, increasing the team’s victory total each year. He also served as general manager and head coach of the
WNBA’s Miami SOL during its three-year history. He returned to the HEAT following one season as an assistant coach for the Indiana Pacers. Additionally, he stepped in as acting head
coach during the 2005-06, 2006-07 and 2007-08 seasons while Pat Riley underwent and recovered from hip replacement surgery and when Riley scouted collegiate tournaments.

After his tenure as the HEAT’s first head coach, Rothstein spent two seasons with the Detroit Pistons, first as color commentator for radio and television broadcasts and a Western
Conference scout, then as the club’s head coach for the 1992-93 season. In 1993, Rothstein became an assistant coach with the Cleveland Cavaliers under Mike Fratello, where he spent
six seasons before making his return to South Florida to guide the SOL.

Rothstein began his NBA career in 1979 as the Northeastern regional scout for the Atlanta Hawks. In 1982, he moved to a similar position with the New York Knicks before becoming
an assistant coach with the Hawks in 1983. After spending three seasons on the Hawks bench, Rothstein joined the Detroit Pistons coaching staff as an assistant in the summer of 1986.

Prior to joining the pro ranks, Rothstein enjoyed a successful coaching career at the college and high school level. He served as an assistant coach at Upsala College in New Jersey from
1974-75 and was selected the Westchester County Coach of the Year in 1979 while at Eastchester High School in New York.

Rothstein was a three-year starter on the University of Rhode Island basketball team and captain of the 1963-64 squad that finished 19-7 and tied Connecticut for the conference 
championship. After graduating from URI in 1964, Rothstein earned a master’s degree from Hunter College in New York. He was inducted into the University of Rhode Island Athletic Hall
of Fame in 1989 and in 2010 he received the Ram Legend award from URI. Additionally, he was inducted into the Miami Sports Hall of Champions in 2005 and the Westchester County
(NY) Sports Hall of Fame in 2010.

Rothstein and his wife of 44 years, Olivia, reside in Miami and have two children. Their son David, lives in Miami with his wife, Patty, and their children, Aidan and Ava. Their daughter,
Dana, also lives in Miami with her husband, Greg Brenner, and their children, Lucas and Hailey.

DAVID FIZDALE ASSISTANT COACH

David Fizdale concludes his third season as an assistant coach for the HEAT after previously serving five seasons as an NBA assistant coach with the Golden State Warriors and Atlanta
Hawks. He began his professional career assisting in the HEAT’s video room during the 1997-98 season. Among his current responsibilities, Fizdale will be assisting in the areas of 
player development, scouting, game preparation and other duties assigned by Head Coach Erik Spolestra. In addition to directing players through individual workout sessions, Fizdale also
served as Miami’s head coach in the 2010 NBA Summer League.

Fizdale returned to Miami prior to the 2008-09 season after spending four seasons (2004-08) as an assistant coach with the Atlanta Hawks where he played an instrumental role in the
development of their young players. He helped the Hawks increase their win total in each of his final three seasons and during the 2007-08 season, they earned the franchise’s first
postseason appearance since 1999. He began his NBA coaching career as an assistant coach with the Golden State Warriors for one season (2003-04).

Directly before joining the Warriors, Fizdale spent five seasons coaching in the college ranks. After concluding his collegiate playing career and spending one year as the HEAT’s video
intern in 1997-98, he began his coaching career with a four-year stint (1998-2002) as an assistant coach at his alma mater, the University of San Diego. During his final year with the
Toreros he was the top assistant for coach Brad Holland. While at USD, he was in charge of scheduling, served as the recruiting coordinator and worked in player development and 
on-court coaching. After four years at San Diego, he spent one season (2002-03) as an assistant coach at Fresno State University where his responsibilities included player development
and serving as the school’s recruiting coordinator before .

A three-year starter at point guard while playing at the University of San Diego, Fizdale was selected to the All-West Coast Conference team after his senior season in 1996.

A Los Angeles native, Fizdale earned a bachelor’s degree in communications and a minor in sociology from San Diego in 1996. He is single and currently resides in Miami.
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BILL FORAN ASSISTANT COACH/STRENGTH & CONDITIONING

Completing his 23rd season overall with the HEAT and his 13th in the position of Assistant Coach/Strength & Conditioning, Bill Foran is charged with improving the proper health, strength
and overall conditioning of the HEAT players. To achieve these goals, Foran supervises a combination of strength training, plyometrics, conditioning, stretching and nutrition to ensure the
players’ maximum results on the court.

Foran joined the HEAT in the club’s first season as the strength and conditioning consultant before becoming a full-time staff member a year later as the team’s strength and 
conditioning coach. Prior to coming to the HEAT, Foran spent four years as the head strength and conditioning coach for the University of Miami. There, Foran helped keep UM’s 
football players in shape for the championship years of 1987 and 1989. Prior to his tenure at UM, he spent four years in a similar capacity at Washington State University.

A graduate of Central Michigan University, he earned a dual degree in physical education and health education in 1977 and his master’s degree in exercise physiology from Michigan
State University in 1981. Foran is the former president and co-founder of the National Basketball Conditioning Coaches Association (NBCCA) and a published author. He is the main
author, along with nine other NBA strength and conditioning coaches, of three published books titled “Condition the NBA Way”, “NBA Power Conditioning” and “Complete Conditioning for
Basketball”. Foran was also the sole editor of “High Performance Sports Conditioning.”

Additionally, Foran was named as the 2009 Co-NBA Strength Coach of the Year, sharing the title with Dwight Daub of the Oklahoma City Thunder. The award, in its inaugural year, was
voted on by the strength and conditioning coaches of the NBA.

Foran and his wife, Karen, reside in Davie, their son Eric and daughter Kaylee both attend the University of Florida where Eric is a member of the 2010 National Championship Gator
Track Team.

OCTAVIO DE LA GRANA PLAYER DEVELOPMENT COACH/ADVANCE SCOUT

Octavio De La Grana concludes his fifth year with the Miami HEAT and his third as Player Development Coach/Advance Scout. In this position, De La Grana is responsible for working
with individual players in developing their game. He also serves as an advance scout, responsible for creating scouting reports of upcoming opponents.

Prior to joining the HEAT, De La Grana had a combined 18 years of head coaching experience at the high school level, including two stints at Florida Christian High School, where he
led his team to the Class 2A State Championship in 1996. He also spent eight years as Head Coach of Westminster Christian High School’s basketball team. In 2005, he recorded 
his 400th high school coaching victory. During his tenure at Florida Christian, De La Grana also spent time as Florida Christian’s Athletic Director (1990-95) and taught health and 
personal fitness courses. De La Grana also established Coach D’s Basketball Camp in 1996, which is still held every summer in Miami for area youth.

De La Grana is a graduate of Liberty University where he graduated with a degree in general studies. He attended high school and played basketball at Florida Christian, where, in 1979,
he was chosen All-Dade County and remains in the Athletic Hall of Fame. He and his wife, Angie, reside in Palmetto Bay with their six children, Derrick, Daniel, Chelsea, Jenny, Annie 
and Leah.

CHAD KAMMERER ASSISTANT COACH

Chad Kammerer concludes his third season as an assistant coach and his 10th year with the Miami HEAT. Among his responsibilities in his role will be assisting in the areas of game
planning, scouting, player development and other duties assigned by Head Coach Erik Spoelstra.

Kammerer, who originally joined the organization on a part-time basis during the 2001-02 season, spent six years as the HEAT’s full-time advance scout before moving to the bench. In
addition to providing scouting reports and player evaluations to assist the HEAT coaching staff in their game preparations, Kammerer has also served as an assistant coach for the HEAT’s
summer league team the past five years.

Prior to joining the HEAT, Kammerer served as an assistant coach at Valparaiso University, the University of California at Los Angeles (UCLA), Concordia University (CA) and the University
of Mississippi.

Kammerer graduated from Westmont College in 1990 and later went on to earn his master’s degree at the University of Mississippi in 1993. He was born in Indiana and raised in
California and is the son of HEAT Vice President, Player Personnel Chet Kammerer.

He and his wife, Nichole, reside in Ft. Lauderdale with their daughter, Natasha.
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JAY SABOL ATHLETIC TRAINER/TRAVEL COORDINATOR

Jay Sabol completes his third season as Athletic Trainer/Travel Coordinator for the HEAT. He has spent the last 20 seasons with Miami, including 13 as Assistant Athletic Trainer. In his
current capacity, he oversees the training staff to keep the HEAT healthy during the regular season, postseason and off-season. He is also responsible for handling all of the travel 
arrangements for the team throughout the season. Sabol previously also served as the team’s equipment manager and assistant strength and conditioning coach, and served as a team
attendant for his first five years with the organization.

Sabol was born and raised in Miami and graduated from Florida International University in 1992 with a master’s degree in exercise physiology. As Assistant Athletic Trainer, Sabol 
covered basketball and soccer for FIU until 1995 when he joined the HEAT. He is certified by the National Athletic Trainers Association, National Strength and Conditioning Association,
National Academy of Sports Medicine and licensed by the State of Florida Department of Health.

Sabol and his wife, Michelle, enjoy fishing and boating in their free time.

REY JAFFET ASST. ATHLETIC TRAINER/DIRECTOR OF REHABILITATION

Rey Jaffet concludes his third year with the HEAT organization as a full-time staff member. Jaffet has 28 years of rehabilitation and sports medicine experience including assisting the
HEAT with the rehabilitation of its players over the last 14 years.

In addition to his past duties with the HEAT’s athletic training staff, Jaffet served as Director of Clinical Services, Administrator and Market Manager at Select Medical Corporation,
formerly HealthSouth, where he handled patient care as well as management responsibilities.

Before joining HealthSouth, Jaffet was the Head Athletic Trainer for Florida International University for 12 years, from 1984 through 1996. Prior to his tenure at FIU, Jaffet was the Head
Athletic Trainer for the Ft. Lauderdale Strikers of the North American Soccer League for two seasons.

Jaffet graduated from the University of Puerto Rico with a degree in physical education/biology and went on to earn a degree in physical therapy and a master’s of science degree in
physical education from FIU.

Jaffet, a native of Puerto Rico, is married to his wife Grace and resides in Miami with their two children, Rey Jr. and Rafael.

DAVID PARKS ASST. ATHLETIC TRAINER/EQUIPMENT MANAGER

David Parks completes his third year with the HEAT organization as a full-time staff member. Parks works closely with the training staff to ensure the proper health guidelines are met
in conjunction with all HEAT players. In addition to his duties as the Assistant Athletic Trainer, he also serves as the team’s equipment manager.

Parks previously spent 12 years as the team’s part-time Athletic Trainer Assistant. In addition to his duties with the HEAT’s athletic training staff, he served as Sports Medicine Coordinator
at the UHZ Sports Medicine Institute after being promoted from athletic trainer in 1996.

While at UHZ, Parks was the Head Athletic Trainer for the Arena Football League’s Miami Hooters during the 1994 and 1995 seasons. He also served as the Assistant Athletic Trainer for
the University of Massachusetts Lowell in 1992.

Parks graduated from the University of Massachusetts with a degree in exercise science and went on to earn a master’s of science degree in athletic training at Illinois State University.
Parks, a Lawrence, MA native, is single and resides in Coconut Grove.

VINNY AQUILINO NEUROMUSCULAR THERAPIST

Vinny Aquilino concludes his 11th season with the HEAT as the team’s neuromuscular therapist. His responsibilities include providing the players with neuromuscular massage therapy and
designing flexibility exercises to maximize their performance on the court.

Before joining the HEAT on a full-time basis, Aquilino worked for the team as an independent contractor for two seasons. Prior to his work with the organization, Aquilino was a 
self-employed neuromuscular massage therapist. The Queens, NY native also was an instructor at the Florida College of Natural Health.

Aquilino majored in physical education and exercise physiology at Queens College in New York. He and his wife, Clara, have one son, Nicholas, and reside in Boca Raton.
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HOW THE HEAT WERE BUILT
FROM THE DRAFT:

Dwyane Wade: 2003 (First Round, 5th Overall); Re-signed on July 12, 2006; Re-signed on July 9, 2010.

Dexter Pittman 2010 (Second Round, 32nd Overall).

THROUGH FREE AGENCY:

Udonis Haslem: Signed August 6, 2003; Re-signed on August 2, 2005; Re-signed on July 12, 2010.

Joel Anthony: Signed July 3, 2007; Re-signed on July 20, 2009; Re-signed on July 15, 2010.

James Jones: Signed July 9, 2008; Re-signed on July 19, 2010.

Jamaal Magloire: Signed September 2, 2008; Re-signed on July 22, 2009; Re-signed on July 19, 2010.

Mike Miller: Signed July 16, 2010.

Zydrunas Ilgauskas: Signed July 17, 2010.

Juwan Howard: Signed July 20, 2010.

Eddie House: Signed August 3, 2010.

Erick Dampier Signed November 23, 2010.

Mike Bibby: Signed March 2, 2011.

VIA TRADE:

Mario Chalmers: Draft rights acquired from the Minnesota Timberwolves, in exchange for two 2009 second round picks and cash considerations on June 26, 2008.

Chris Bosh: Acquired from the Toronto Raptors, in exchange for two first round picks on July 9, 2010.

LeBron James: Acquired from the Cleveland Cavaliers, in exchange for two first round picks and two second round picks on July 9, 2010.
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SEASON ENDING ROSTER
ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

NO PLAYER POSITION HT WT BIRTHDATE COLLEGE YEARS

50 Joel Anthony C 6-9 245 08/09/1982 UNLV 4
0 Mike Bibby G 6-2 196 05/13/1978 Arizona 13
1 Chris Bosh F 6-11 235 03/24/1984 Georgia Tech 8

15 Mario Chalmers G 6-2 190 05/19/1986 Kansas 3
25 Erick Dampier C 6-11 270 07/14/1975 Mississippi State 15
40 Udonis Haslem F 6-8 235 06/09/1980 Florida 8
55 Eddie House G 6-1 190 05/14/1978 Arizona State 11
5 Juwan Howard F 6-9 250 02/07/1973 Michigan 17

11 Zydrunas Ilgauskas C 7-3 260 06/05/1975 Lithuania 13
6 LeBron James F 6-8 250 12/30/1984 St. Vincent-St. Mary HS 8

22 James Jones F 6-8 215 10/04/1980 Miami 8
21 Jamaal Magloire C 6-11 255 05/21/1978 Kentucky 11
13 Mike Miller F 6-8 218 02/19/1980 Florida 11
45 Dexter Pittman C 6-11.5 285 03/02/1988 Texas 1
3 Dwyane Wade G 6-4 220 01/17/1982 Marquette 8

NOTES: Years include this season

HEAD COACH: Erik Spoelstra (Portland)

ASSISTANT COACHES: Bob McAdoo (North Carolina)
Keith Askins (Alabama)
Ron Rothstein (Rhode Island)
David Fizdale (San Diego)
Chad Kammerer (Westmont College)

PLAYER DEVELOPMENT COACH/
ADVANCE SCOUT: Octavio De La Grana (Liberty University)

ASSISTANT COACH/
STRENGTH & CONDITIONING: Bill Foran (Central Michigan)

ATHLETIC TRAINER: Jay Sabol (Florida International)

ASSISTANT ATHLETIC TRAINER/
DIRECTOR OF REHABILITATION: Rey Jaffet (Florida International)

ASSISTANT ATHLETIC TRAINER/
EQUIPMENT MANAGER: David Parks (Massachusetts)

NEUROMUSCULAR THERAPIST: Vinny Aquilino (Queens College)

NUMERICAL ROSTER

NO PLAYER

0 Mike Bibby

1 Chris Bosh

3 Dwyane Wade

5 Juwan Howard

NO PLAYER

6 LeBron James

11 Zydrunas Ilgauskas

13 Mike Miller

15 Mario Chalmers

NO PLAYER

21 Jamaal Magloire

22 James Jones

25 Erick Dampier

40 Udonis Haslem

NO PLAYER

45 Dexter Pittman

50 Joel Anthony

55 Eddie House
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JOEL ANTHONY #50

POSITION: Center HEIGHT: 6-9 WEIGHT: 245 BIRTHDATE: 8/9/82 BIRTHPLACE: Montreal, Canada

HIGH SCHOOL: Dawson Prep (Can.) COLLEGE: UNLV YEARS: Completing 4th

CAREER TRANSACTIONS: Not drafted by the NBA out of college in 2007… signed
by the HEAT as a free agent on July 3, 2007…re-signed by the HEAT on July 20,
2009…re-signed by Miami on July 15, 2010.

PROFESSIONAL CAREER: Has appeared in 244 games in his four-year NBA career
and has made 56 starts…has averaged 2.5 points, 3.3 rebounds, 1.34 blocks, 0.3 assists
and 17.8 minutes while shooting 49.1 percent from the floor and 66.2 percent from the
foul line…has missed six games due to injury, 34 as a healthy scratch on the inactive
list, 39 as a DNP-CD and five games while on assignment to the NBA D-League…has scored
in double figures on four occasions and grabbed double-figure rebounds eight times…has
posted one double-double…ranks 5th on the HEAT’s all-time blocked shots list and 17th
on the all-time games played list…has led the HEAT in blocks on 91 occasions…his
longest streak of consecutive games with a block is 10 and occurred from Jan. 12, 2011-
Feb. 3, 2011…has recorded at least one block in 159 games…has 91 multi-block and
nine multi-steal games…has 62 dunks…has drawn 14 charges…has appeared in 11 NBA
postseason games (two starts) and has averaged 2.1 points (.750 FG%, .833 FT%), 2.5
rebounds, 1.09 blocks, 0.3 assists and 15.2 minutes…appeared in three games in the NBA
D-League and averaged 8.0 points, 6.7 rebounds, 4.00 blocks and 24.3 minutes.

2010-11 SEASON: Appeared in 75 games for Miami (11 starts) and averaged 2.0
points (.535 FG%, . 644 FT%), 3.5 rebounds, a team-leading 1.24 blocks, 0.3 assists and
19.5 minutes…was a DNP-CD on seven occasions…ranked 21st in the NBA in blocks per
game and 22nd in total blocks…recorded single-season career highs in minutes played,
field goal percentage, defensive rebounds and total rebounds…led the HEAT in
blocks…topped the HEAT in blocks 25 times, in rebounds on four occasions, in steals twice
and minutes once…was Miami’s leading scorer off the bench in four games and topped
the HEAT reserves in blocks 35 times, in rebounds on 22 occasions and in minutes 18
times…blocked at least one shot in a career-high 10 consecutive games from Jan. 12-Feb.
3…had 25 multi-block games…grabbed double-figure rebounds on four occasions…
recorded career highs in offensive rebounds (8), total rebounds (16) and minutes played
(43:12) vs. Atlanta on Jan. 18…Season Highs: eight points (twice), 16 rebounds (vs. Atlanta,
Jan. 18), five blocks (twice), three assists (vs. Toronto, Jan. 22), one steal (10 times) and
43:12 minutes (vs. Atlanta, Jan. 18).

2009-10 SEASON: Started 16 of the 80 games in which he saw action with the HEAT
and averaged 2.7 points (.478 FG%, .717 FT%), 3.1 rebounds, 1.36 blocks, 0.2 assists and
16.5 minutes…was a DNP-CD on two occasions (Dec. 4 at the L.A. Lakers and Mar. 10 vs.
the L.A. Clippers)…ranked tied for 15th in the NBA in total blocks and 18th in blocks
per game…recorded single-season career highs in games played, minutes played, points,
field goals made and attempted, free throws made and attempted, offensive rebounds,
defensive rebounds, total rebounds and blocks…led the HEAT in games played, total blocks
and blocks per game and tied for third in offensive rebounds…topped the HEAT in blocks
on 30 occasions, in steals four times and in rebounds once…scored in double figures once
and grabbed double-figure rebounds once…made a season-high eight consecutive field goal
attempts from Mar. 26-28…tallied career highs in points (13) and field goals made (6)
against Toronto on Mar. 28…had 32 multi-block games…Season Highs: 13 points (vs.
Toronto, Mar. 28), 10 rebounds (vs. Chicago, Mar. 12), five blocks (three times), two assists
(vs. Chicago, Mar. 12), two steals (three times) and 39:32 minutes (at Indiana, Apr. 2).

2008-09 SEASON: Started 28 of the 65 games in which he appeared for the HEAT
and averaged 2.2 points (.483 FG%, .652 FT%), 3.0 rebounds, 1.43 blocks, 0.4 assists and
16.1 minutes…was a healthy scratch on the inactive list six times and a DNP-CD on 11

occasions…ranked second on the team in both total blocks and in blocks per game and
tied for fourth in offensive rebounds…led the HEAT in blocks 26 times, in rebounds in
five contests, in minutes twice and in steals once…scored in double figures once and
grabbed double-figure rebounds once…posted one double-double…recorded his first career
double-double with season highs in both points (12) and rebounds (career-high 13) at
Memphis on Dec. 14…also recorded season highs in field goals made (5), offensive rebounds
(5) and defensive rebounds (8) at Memphis…had 27 multi-block games…Season Highs:
12 points (at Memphis, Dec. 14), 13 rebounds (at Memphis, Dec. 14), five blocks (twice),
three steals (twice), two assists (four times) and 39:24 minutes (vs. Milwaukee, Dec. 15).

2007-08 SEASON: Appeared in 24 games (one start) for the HEAT and averaged 3.5
points (.467 FG%, .592 FT%), 3.9 rebounds, 1.29 blocks, 0.1 assists and 20.8
minutes…missed a total of six games due to injury, was a DNP-CD on 19 occasions, missed
five games while on assignment to the Iowa Energy of the NBA D-League (Feb. 28-Mar. 7)
and was a healthy scratch on the inactive list on 28 occasions…missed three games with
a right quad strain (Jan. 24, Jan. 29 and Feb. 12) and three games (Feb. 4-7) with the
flu…ranked fourth among all rookies in the NBA in blocks per game…led the HEAT in
blocks on 10 occasions, in rebounds five times and in steals twice…scored in double 
figures twice and grabbed double-figure rebounds on two occasions…tied the HEAT 
rookie record for blocks in a game with a career-high six at Indiana on Mar. 31 and also
recorded a career-high three steals in that contest…his six blocks at Indiana on Mar. 31
set a Miami franchise record for most blocks in a game for a HEAT non-starter…grabbed
a career-high 10 defensive rebounds vs. New Orleans on Apr. 2…had seven multi-block
games…made his first career start vs. Washington on Mar. 21 and tallied eight points and
three rebounds in 25:54 minutes…made his NBA debut vs. Charlotte on Nov. 27…
started all three games for the Iowa Energy of the NBA D-League while on assignment from
Feb. 28-Mar. 7 and averaged 8.0 points, 6.7 rebounds, 4.00 blocks and 24.3 minutes…NBA
Season Highs: 11 points (vs. Milwaukee, Mar. 24), 12 rebounds (vs. New Orleans, Apr. 2), six
blocks (at Indiana, Mar. 31), three steals (at Indiana, Mar. 31), one assist (three times) and
38:48 minutes (vs. Orlando, Mar. 14).

NBA PLAYOFFS: 2010: Came off the bench in all five of Miami’s Opening Round games
against Boston and averaged 2.6 points (.714 FG%, .750 FT%), 1.8 rebounds, 1.00 blocks,
0.2 assists and 15.8 minutes…ranked third on the team in blocks…led the team in blocks
twice…2009: Started two of the six games in which he appeared for the HEAT in the
Opening Round series against Atlanta and averaged 1.7 points (.800 FG%, 1.000 FT%), 3.2
rebounds, 1.17 blocks, 0.3 assists and 14.7 minutes…was a DNP-CD once (Game 2 at
Atlanta on Apr. 22)…ranked third on the team in offensive rebounds and tied for third
in blocks…led the HEAT in blocks three times…in his two starts he averaged 4.0 points,
7.0 rebounds, 2.50 blocks and 29.0 minutes…made his first NBA postseason start in Game
6 against the Hawks on May 1 and tallied postseason career highs in points (6), rebounds
(8), blocks (3) and minutes (35:12)…made his NBA postseason debut in Game 1 at Atlanta
on Apr. 19 and was scoreless with four rebounds and two blocks in 18:45 minutes.

COLLEGE: Played two seasons at UNLV after beginning his collegiate career at Pensacola
Junior College (Pensacola, FL)…in 68 games at UNLV he averaged 3.7 points (.573 FG%,
.561 FT%), 3.5 rebounds, 2.31 blocks and 0.3 assists…finished second in UNLV history
with 157 career blocks…was named the 2007 UNLV Sportsman of the Year…appeared in
37 games (six starts) as a senior during the 2006-07 season and averaged 5.2 points (.597
FG%, .604 FT%), 4.1 rebounds and 2.95 blocks…was named the 2006-07 Mountain West
Conference Defensive Player of the Year…led the MWC and ranked 11th in the country in
blocks per game…set the MWC record for blocks in a game with 13 against TCU on Feb.
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6, 2007…his 109 blocks as a senior rank second on the UNLV single-season list…
averaged a league-leading 3.63 blocks in conference games…earned MWC Co-Player of the
Week honors in February…despite sitting out the 2005-06 season as a redshirt, he received
the team’s Most Inspirational Player Award as voted on by his teammates…saw action in
31 games (three starts) as a junior for the Runnin’ Rebels in 2004-05 and averaged 1.9
points (.500 FG%, .483 FT%), 2.7 rebounds and 1.55 blocks…led UNLV in blocked
shots…finished fourth in the MWC in blocked shots…earned First Team All-Conference
honors at Pensacola Junior College in 2003-04 after averaging 9.0 points, 7.0 rebounds and
3.5 blocks.

PERSONAL: Full name is Joel Vincent Anthony…first name is pronounced Jo-elle…is
the son of Erene Anthony…nickname is “Docta”…has one sister (Sherlette Pryce)…lists

his mother as the person that made a difference in his life because she has been an inspi-
ration to him…graduated from UNLV in December 2006 with a degree in university stud-
ies with a concentration in sociology and physical education…when his playing career is
over he would like to work with kids and give back to the community…was a member
of the Canadian Senior National Team that participated in the 2010 FIBA World
Championships in Turkey, the 2009 FIBA Americas Tournament in San Juan, Puerto Rico and
the 2008 FIBA Olympic Qualifying Tournament in Athens…was originally selected to join
the Canadian Senior National Team in the summer of 2006 and participated with the team
in tours in Italy, Germany and Slovenia…in his free time he enjoys reading…his favorite
sports other than basketball include soccer and football…enjoys reggae, hip-hop and R&B
music…wears size 17 sneakers.

NBA REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
07-08 Miami 24-1 498 28-60 .467 0-0 --- 29-49 .592 38-55-93 3 55-1 9 17 31 85 3.5
08-09 Miami 65-28 1048 57-118 .483 0-0 --- 30-46 .652 89-108-197 27 139-0 20 41 93 144 2.2
09-10 Miami 80-16 1322 76-159 .478 0-0 --- 66-92 .717 123-126-249 12 158-1 20 45 109 218 2.7
10-11 Miami 75-11 1463 53-99 .535 0-0 --- 47-73 .644 104-162-266 24 194-1 10 36 93 153 2.0
TOTALS 244-56 4332 214-436 .491 0-0 --- 172-260 .662 354-451-805 66 546-3 59 139 326 600 2.5

NBA PLAYOFF STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
08-09 Miami 6-2 88 4-5 .800 0-0 --- 2-2 1.000 9-10-19 2 9-0 0 1 7 10 1.7
09-10 Miami 5-0 79 5-7 .714 0-0 --- 3-4 .750 6-3-9 1 9-0 2 1 5 13 2.6
TOTALS 11-2 167 9-12 .750 0-0 --- 5-6 .833 15-13-28 3 18-0 2 2 12 23 2.1

CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............43:12, vs. Atlanta (1-18-11)
FGM:................6, vs. Toronto (3-28-10)
FGA: ................7, vs. Orlando (3-14-08)
3-PT FGM: ......0
3-PT FGA: ......0
FTM: ................7, vs. Milwaukee (3-24-08)
FTA: ................8, three times (last: vs. Cleveland, 12-15-10)
OR: ..................8, vs. Atlanta (1-18-11) 
DR: ..................10, vs. New Orleans (4-2-08)
TOT: ................16, vs. Atlanta (1-18-11)
AST: ................3, vs. Toronto (1-22-11)
STL: ................3, three times (last: vs. L.A. Lakers, 12-19-08)
TO: ..................3, five times (last: vs. Golden State, 1-1-11)
BLK: ................6, at Indiana (3-31-08)
PTS: ................13, vs. Toronto (3-28-10)

2010-11 SEASON HIGHS:
MINS: ..............43:12, vs. Atlanta (1-18-11)
FGM:................3, four times (last: vs. Boston, 4-10-11)
FGA: ................5, two times (last: vs. Boston, 4-10-11)
3-PT FGM: ......0
3-PT FGA: ......0
FTM: ................4, two times (last: vs. Golden State, 1-1-11)
FTA: ................8, vs. Cleveland (12-15-10)
OR: ..................8, vs. Atlanta (1-18-11)
DR: ..................8, vs. Atlanta (1-18-11)
TOT: ................16, vs. Atlanta (1-18-11)
AST: ................3, vs. Toronto (1-22-11)
STL: ................1, ten times (last: vs. Milwaukee, 4-6-11)
TO: ..................3, vs. Golden State (1-1-11)
BLK: ................5, two times (last: at Oklahoma City, 1-30-11)
PTS: ................8, two times (last: vs. Milwaukee, 4-6-11)

PLAYOFF CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............35:12, vs. Atlanta (5-1-09)
FGM:................3, two times (last: at Boston, 4-27-10)
FGA: ................3, two times (last: at Boston, 4-27-10)
3-PT FGM: ......0
3-PT FGA: ......0
FTM: ................2, two times (last: at Boston, 4-20-10)
FTA: ................2, three times (last: vs. Boston, 4-20-10)
OR: ..................5, vs. Atlanta (5-1-09)
DR: ..................3, three times (last: at Atlanta, 5-3-09)
TOT: ................8, vs. Atlanta (5-1-09)
AST: ................1, three times (last: vs. Boston, 4-25-10)
STL: ................2, at Boston (4-17-10)
TO: ..................1, two times (last: at Boston, 4-27-10)
BLK: ................3, vs. Atlanta (5-1-09)
PTS: ................6, two times (last: at Boston, 4-27-10)
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POSITION: Guard HEIGHT: 6-2 WEIGHT: 196 BIRTHDATE: 5/13/1978 BIRTHPLACE: Cherry Hill, NJ

HIGH SCHOOL: Shadow Mountain (AZ) COLLEGE: Arizona YEARS: Completing 13th

CAREER  TRANSACTIONS: Selected in the first round of the 1998 NBA Draft 
(second overall) by the Vancouver Grizzlies…signed a multi-year contract extension with
Vancouver on Jan. 16, 1999…traded to the Sacramento Kings along with Brent Price in
exchange for Jason Williams and Nick Anderson on June 27, 2001…re-signed by the Kings
to a multi-year contract extension on Aug. 16, 2002…traded to the Atlanta Hawks in
exchange for Anthony Johnson, Tyronn Lue, Shelden Williams, Lorenzen Wright and a 2008
second-round draft pick on Feb. 16, 2008…traded to the Washington Wizards along with
Maurice Evans, Jordan Crawford and a 2011 first-round pick from Atlanta in exchange for
Kirk Hinrich and Hilton Armstrong on Feb. 25, 2011…waived by the Wizards on Feb. 28,
2011…signed as a free agent by the HEAT on Mar. 2, 2011.

PROFESSIONAL CAREER: Has appeared in 962 regular season games and has made
946 starts in his 13 NBA seasons…has missed 69 games due to injury, has been a DNP-
CD on two occasions and twice has been a healthy scratch on the inactive list…has 
averaged 15.2 points, 5.7 assists, 3.2 rebounds and 34.7 minutes while shooting 43.7 
percent from the floor, 38.1 percent from three-point range and 80.2 percent from the foul
line…owns a 2.57 career assist-to-turnover ratio…has scored in double figures on 764
occasions, including 257 games of at least 20 points, 35 games with 30-or-more points and
five 40-point performances…his longest streak of consecutive double-figure scoring games
is 46 (Jan. 17, 2005-Apr. 18, 2005) and his longest streak of consecutive 20-point games
is seven (Apr. 5, 2006-Apr. 18, 2006)…has handed out double-figure assists 103 times and
has grabbed double-figure rebounds on five occasions…has posted 89 double-doubles and
two triple-doubles…closed the 2010-11 season ranked 15th on the NBA’s all-time three-
point field goals made list and ninth among active players…has hit 100-or-more treys in
a season eight times...has hit at least 125 treys in seven of the last eight seasons…has
hit multiple three-point field goals in a game 419 times…his longest streak of 
consecutive games with a three-point field goal made is 27 (Nov. 27, 2010-Jan. 18,
2011)…his longest stretch of consecutive field goals made is 10 (Jan. 26, 2000) and his
longest streak of consecutive free throws made is 54 (Mar. 20, 2003-Apr. 16, 2003)…his
longest streak of consecutive games with at least one steal is 24 (Feb. 24, 2004-Apr. 8,
2004)…in six of his 13 seasons he did not miss a game…his longest stretch of 
consecutive games played is 248 (Feb. 7, 1999-Jan. 5, 2002)…his longest stretch of 
consecutive starts is 675 (Feb. 7, 1999-Apr. 18, 2007)…has 321 multi-steal games and 13
multi-block games…still ranks third among the Kings franchise all-time leaders in both
three-point field goals made and attempted and fifth in both assists and steals…is the
Grizzlies all-time leader in assist average and ranks second on their all-time assist list…led
the Grizzlies in assists in 187 of his 214 games played…has started each of the 80 post-
season games in which he has appeared and has averaged 15.3 points, 4.8 assists, 3.4
rebounds, 1.24 steals and 36.9 minutes while shooting 42 percent from the floor, 39.3 
percent from three-point range and 82.1 percent from the foul line…has yet to miss a
postseason game…has scored in double figures 62 times in postseason play, including 23
games with at least 20 points and four 30-point performances…scored in double figures
in a postseason career-high 17 consecutive games from May 4, 2002-Apr. 30, 2003…has
averaged double-figure scoring in 13 of the 14 postseason series in which he has 
participated…has handed out double-figure assists four times in postseason play and has
recorded four double-doubles.

2010-11 SEASON: Split the season between the Atlanta Hawks, Washington Wizards
and Miami HEAT and averaged 8.6 points (.431 FG%, .629 FT%), 3.3 assists, 2.4 rebounds
and 28.6 minutes in 80 games (68 starts)…missed one game as a healthy scratch on the
inactive list (Feb. 23 at Phoenix)…ranked among the NBA leaders in three-point field goal
percentage (6th), three-point field goals made (9th) and three-point field goals attempted

(tied-20th)…set a single-season career high in three-point field goal percentage…hit at
least one three-point field goal in a career-high 27 games from Nov. 27-Jan. 18…scored
in double figures on 32 occasions, including one game with at least 20 points…grabbed
double-figure rebounds once…appeared in 22 games (12 starts) as a member of the HEAT
and averaged 7.3 points (.437 FG%, .625 FT%), 2.5 assists, 2.2 rebounds and 26.5 
minutes…led the HEAT in assists, steals and blocks one time each…was Miami’s leading
scorer off the bench four times and topped the HEAT reserves in assists seven times and
in minutes four times…came off the bench in both games he played with the Wizards and
averaged 1.0 points (.111 FG%, .000 FT%), 4.0 assists, 1.5 rebounds and 14.5
minutes…started all 56 games in which he appeared for the Hawks and averaged 9.4
points (.435 FG%, .630 FT%), 3.6 assists, 2.6 rebounds and 29.9 minutes…topped the
Hawks in scoring twice, in assists on 13 occasions and in rebounds once…Season Highs:
23 points (at Cleveland, Mar. 29), 10 rebounds (at Sacramento, Jan. 4), eight assists (twice),
four steals (vs. Houston, Jan. 15), one block (nine times) and 43:12 minutes (at New Jersey,
Dec. 19).

2009-10 SEASON: Started all 80 games in which he appeared for the Hawks and
averaged 9.1 points (.416 FG%, .861 FT%), 3.9 assists, 2.3 rebounds, 0.84 steals and 27.4
minutes…was officially listed as a DNP-CD twice (Apr. 6 at Charlotte and in the regular
season finale on Apr. 14 vs. Cleveland), but the Apr. 6 contest at Charlotte he was 
unavailable (ingrown toenail removal)…ranked  among the NBA leaders in assist-to-turnover
ratio (7th), three-point field goal percentage (tied for 31st) and in assists per game
(37th)…led Atlanta in assist-to-turnover ratio (3.44) and three-point field goal percentage
(.389)…topped the Hawks in assists on 21 occasions…scored in double figures on 40
occasions, including three 20-point outings…handed out double-figure assists
once…recorded his 5,000th career assist against the Knicks on Jan. 1…notched his
5,000th career field goal made at Houston on Jan. 25…Season Highs: 23 points (vs. Golden
State, Mar. 5), 11 assists (vs. Phoenix, Jan. 15), seven rebounds (twice), four steals (twice),
one block (three times) and 42 minutes (vs. Portland, Nov. 16).

2008-09 SEASON: Started each of the 79 games in which he appeared for Atlanta
and averaged 14.9 points (.435 FG%, .789 FT%), 5.0 assists, 3.5 rebounds, 1.24 steals and
34.7 minutes…missed two games due to injury (Feb. 7 vs. L.A. Clippers with a sprained
left foot and Feb. 25 at Denver with flu-like symptoms) and was a healthy scratch on the
inactive list once (the regular season finale at Memphis on Apr. 15)…ranked among the
NBA leaders in three-point field goals made (8th), assist-to-turnover ratio (8th), steals-to-
turnover ratio (tied-18th), steals per game (tied-23rd) and assists per game (25th)…led
the Hawks in steals and in three-point field goals made and attempted, tied for the team
lead in starts and ranked second in assists, field goals made and attempted and three-point
field goal percentage…scored in double figures on 63 occasions, including 23 games with
at least 20 points and one 30-point performance…handed out double-figure assists four
times and posted four double-doubles…grabbed his 2,500th career rebound at New Jersey
on Jan. 2…recorded his 1,000th career steal at New York on Jan. 28…participated in the
Three-Point Shootout at All-Star Weekend in Phoenix…Season Highs: 31 points (Jan. 20),
15 assists (vs. Milwaukee, Jan. 23), eight rebounds (vs. Golden State, Dec. 19), five steals (at
Chicago, Jan. 20), two blocks (at L.A. Clippers, Jan. 14) and 48 minutes (at New Jersey,
Jan. 2).

2007-08 SEASON: Split the season between the Sacramento Kings and Atlanta Hawks
and averaged 13.9 points (.411 FG%, .780 FT%), 6.0 assists, 3.3 rebounds, 1.13 steals and
32.8 minutes in 48 games (44 starts)…missed the first 36 games of the season (Oct. 31-
Jan. 14) after having surgery on Oct. 27 to repair a torn ligament in his left thumb…scored
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in double figures 36 times, including nine games with at least 20 points and one 30-point
performance…handed out double-figure assists six times and recorded five double-
doubles…in 15 games (12 starts) with the Kings he averaged 13.5 points (.406 FG%, .742
FT%), 5.0 assists, 3.7 rebounds, 1.27 steals and 31.5 minutes…led the Kings in points
twice and in assists 10 times…in 33 games (32 starts) with the Hawks he averaged 14.1
points (.414 FG%, .797 FT%), 6.5 assists, 3.2 rebounds, 1.06 steals and 33.3 minutes…led
the Hawks in scoring twice and in assists on 17 occasions…hit his 1,000th career three-
pointer vs. the Clippers on Mar. 14…Season Highs: 30 points (vs. Chicago, Mar. 28), 14
assists (vs. L.A. Clippers, Mar. 14), eight rebounds (vs. Boston, Apr. 12), four steals (vs. Chicago,
Feb. 2), one block (four times) and 48 minutes (vs. Toronto, Apr. 2).

2006-07 SEASON: Was the only player to appear in and start all 82 games for the
Sacramento Kings and averaged 17.1 points (.404 FG%, .830 FT%), 4.7 assists, 3.2 rebounds,
1.07 steals and 34 minutes…ranked among the NBA leaders in three-point field goal
attempts (5th), three-point field goals made (7th), assists (27th) and free throw percentage
(36th)…led the Kings in assists, field goal attempts and three-point field goals made and
attempted…topped the Kings in scoring 20 times and in assists 41 times…scored in 
double figures on 72 occasions, including 29 games with 20-or-more points and seven games
with at least 30 points…handed out double-figure assists twice and posted a pair of 
double-doubles…scored his 10,000th career point vs. Detroit on Nov. 8…Season Highs: 38
points (vs. L.A. Lakers, Jan. 4), 10 assists (twice), eight rebounds (at Utah, Dec. 15), four
steals (twice), two blocks (at Phoenix, Dec. 5) and 48 minutes (vs. L.A. Lakers, Jan. 4).

2005-06 SEASON: Started all 82 games for the Kings and averaged a career-high
21.1 points (.432 FG%, .849 FT%), 5.4 assists, 2.9 rebounds, 1.00 steals and 38.6 
minutes…was named the NBA Western Conference Player of the Week for the week 
ending Mar. 12…ranked among the NBA leaders in free throw percentage (16th), scoring
(17th), minutes (19th) and assists (23rd)…recorded single-season career highs in field goals
made and attempted, three-point field goals made and attempted, free throws made and
points scored…led the Kings in points scored, scoring average, field goals made and
attempted, free throws made and attempted, three-point field goals made and attempted,
assists and minutes played…topped the Kings in scoring 35 times, in assists on 41 
occasions and rebounding once…scored in double figures 76 times (tying his career high),
including a career-high 43 games with at least 20 points, a career-high 15 games with 30-
or-more points and a career-best four 40-point performances…Season Highs: 44 points (at
Philadelphia, Jan. 24), 12 assists (at Cleveland, Mar. 1), eight rebounds (twice), four steals
(twice), one block (10 times) and 50 minutes (at Toronto, Jan. 29).

2004-05 SEASON: Started all 80 games in which he saw action for the Kings and
averaged 19.6 points (.443 FG%, .775 FT%), 6.8 assists, 4.2 rebounds, 1.55 steals and 38.6
minutes…sat out two games due to injury (Jan. 13 vs. Utah with a sprained right ankle
and Apr. 20 vs. Phoenix with a sprained left ankle)…earned NBA Western Conference Player
of the Week honors for the week ending Feb. 27…ranked among the NBA leaders in assists
(9th), minutes (12th), steals (14th) and scoring (22nd)…recorded single-season career highs
in free throws attempted, offensive rebounds, total rebounds and blocks…led Sacramento
in games played, starts, points scored, field goals made and attempted, free throws made
and attempted, assists and steals…topped the Kings in scoring 25 times, in assists 54 times
and in rebounds twice…scored in double figures on 73 occasions, including 38 games with
at least 20 points, six games with 30-or-more points and one 40-point performance…hand-
ed out double-figure assists on 14 occasions and grabbed double-figure rebounds
twice…posted 14 double-doubles and one triple-double…recorded his second career triple-
double with 17 points, 11 assists and 10 rebounds vs. Cleveland on Jan. 20…Season Highs:
40 points (vs. New York, Feb. 4), 14 assists (at Houston, Jan. 28), 10 rebounds (twice), six
steals (at Atlanta, Jan. 7), three blocks (at Toronto, Jan. 5) and 49 minutes (at Golden State,
Feb. 2).

2003-04 SEASON: Started all 82 games for the Kings and averaged 18.4 points (.450

FG%, .815 FT%), 5.4 assists, 3.4 rebounds, 1.37 steals and 36.3 minutes…ranked among
the NBA leaders in assists (18th), three-point field goal percentage (21st), steals (22nd) and
scoring (23rd)…led Sacramento in assists and ranked second in points, field goals made
and attempted, three-point field goals made and attempted, free throws made and 
attempted and steals…topped the Kings in scoring 18 times…scored in double figures a
career-high 76 times, including 36 games with at least 20 points and a pair of 30-point
efforts…handed out double-figure assists on five occasions and posted five double-
doubles…Season Highs: 31 points (at L.A. Lakers, Feb. 26), 15 assists (at Portland, Nov. 13),
eight rebounds (at L.A. Lakers, Feb. 26), five steals (vs. Washington, Mar. 28), two blocks
(three times) and 45 minutes (twice).

2002-03 SEASON: Started all 55 games in which he appeared and averaged 15.9
points (.470 FG%, .861 FT%), 5.2 assists, 2.7 rebounds, 1.31 steals and 33.4
minutes…missed the first 27 games of the season (Oct. 28-Dec. 17) after undergoing 
surgery to repair a stress fracture in the fifth metatarsal of his left foot…ranked among
the NBA leaders in three-point field goal percentage (9th) and free throw percentage
(15th)…set single-season career highs in field goal percentage and three-point field goal
percentage…topped the Kings in scoring nine times…scored in double figures on 50 
occasions, including 14 games with at least 20 points and one 30-point
performance…Season Highs: 30 points (at Toronto, Jan. 26), 16 assists (at Minnesota, Jan.
10), seven rebounds (vs. Portland, Dec. 28), six steals (at Boston, Apr. 4), two blocks (vs.
Memphis, Nov. 25) and 43 minutes (vs. New Jersey, Jan. 21).

2001-02 SEASON: Started each of the 80 games in which he saw action for the
Kings and averaged 13.7 points (.453 FG%, .803 FT%), 5.0 assists, 2.8 rebounds, 1.09 steals
and 33.2 minutes…missed a pair of games (Jan. 6 vs. Milwaukee and Jan. 13 vs. Phoenix)
due to a strained right knee…when he missed the Jan. 6 game against Milwaukee it
marked the first game of his career he missed snapping a career high streak of 248 
consecutive games played (Feb. 7, 1999-Jan. 5, 2002)…ranked among the NBA leaders in
assist-to-turnover ratio (17th) and assists (tied-27th)…led the Kings in assists and assist-
to-turnover ratio…topped Sacramento in scoring six times and in assists on 30 
occasions…scored in double figures 67 times, including 14 games of at least 20
points…handed out double-figure assists on four occasions and amassed three double-
doubles…Season Highs: 27 points (at Portland, Jan. 22), 11 assists (twice), eight rebounds
(twice), four steals (vs. Houston, Nov. 19), one block (15 times) and 44 minutes (at San
Antonio, Nov. 30).

2000-01 SEASON: Was the only member of the Vancouver Grizzlies to play and start
all 82 games and averaged 15.9 points (.454 FG%, .761 FT%), 8.4 assists, 3.7 rebounds,
1.30 steals and 38.9 minutes…ranked among the NBA leaders in assists per game (4th),
assist-to-turnover ratio (19th), minutes per game (24th), steals per game (33rd) and three-
point field goal percentage (40th)…set the Grizzlies single-season assist record
(685)…recorded single-season career highs in minutes played, defensive rebounds and
assists…led the Grizzlies in three-point field goals made and attempted, three-point field
goal percentage, assists and steals…topped Vancouver in scoring 19 times…scored in 
double figures 70 times, including 21 games with at least 20 points and one 30-point 
outing…handed out double-figure assists on 23 occasions and grabbed double-figure
rebounds once…posted 17 double-doubles…Season Highs: 37 points (at Minnesota,
Nov. 22), 18 assists (three times), 10 rebounds (vs. Seattle, Oct. 31), four steals (twice), two
blocks (twice) and 54 minutes (vs. Phoenix, Nov. 29).

1999-00 SEASON: Started all 82 games for the Grizzlies and averaged 14.5 points
(.445 FG%, .780 FT%), 8.1 assists, 3.7 rebounds, 1.61 steals and 38.5 minutes…ranked
among the NBA leaders in assists per game (8th) and steals per game (15th)…recorded
a single-season career high in steals…led the Grizzlies in assists, steals and assist-to-
turnover ratio…topped the Grizzlies in scoring 16 times and in assists on 76
occasions…scored in double figures 68 times, including 16 games with at least 20 points
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and one 30-point effort…grabbed double-figure rebounds once…handed out double-
figure assists a career-high 24 times, including a career-high and Grizzlies franchise-record
four consecutive games from Mar. 29-Apr. 4…posted a career-high 23 double-doubles and
one triple-double…recorded his first career triple-double with 14 points, 11 rebounds and
11 assists vs. Dallas on Apr. 2…was selected to play for the Sophomore team in the Rookie
Challenge at All-Star Weekend in Oakland and totaled six points, six assists and one rebound
in 19 minutes…Season Highs: 33 points (at Boston, Jan. 10), 16 assists (vs. Denver, Nov.
6), 11 rebounds (vs. Dallas, Apr. 2), seven steals (twice), two blocks (vs. Toronto, Mar. 5) and
54 minutes (vs. Minnesota, Apr. 14).

1998-99 SEASON: Started all 50 games for the Vancouver Grizzlies and averaged 13.2
points (.430 FG%, .751 FT%), 6.5 assists, 2.7 rebounds, 1.56 steals and 35.2
minutes…earned First Team All-Rookie honors…ranked among the NBA leaders in assists
per game (13th) and steals per game (25th)…led Vancouver in assists, steals and assist-
to-turnover ratio and tied for the team lead in games played and starts…became the first
Grizzlies player to start each game his rookie season…topped the Grizzlies in scoring three
times and in assists on 41 occasions…scored in double figures 41 times, including 10
games with at least 20 points…handed out double-figure assists eight times and posted
six double-doubles…made his NBA debut at Sacramento on Feb. 7 and totaled 11 points,
nine assists, two steals and one rebound in 36 minutes…Season Highs: 26 points (at
Houston, Mar. 11), 12 assists (twice), seven rebounds (vs. Denver, Mar. 30), five steals (vs.
Minnesota, Mar. 18), two blocks (vs. Seattle, Apr. 23) and 54 minutes (vs. Boston, Feb. 17).

NBA PLAYOFFS: 2010: Started all 11 games for Atlanta and averaged 8.5 points (.450
FG%, .700 FT%), 2.5 assists, 2.5 rebounds and 26.5 minutes…scored in double figures five
times…hit at least one three-point field goal in all 11 games, his longest streak of 
consecutive games with a three-pointer in his postseason career…in the seven-game
Opening Round series vs. Milwaukee he averaged 11.0 points (.460 FG%, .700 FT%), 3.4
rebounds, 2.6 assists and 32 minutes…in the four-game Eastern Conference Semifinals series
vs. Orlando he averaged 4.0 points (.412 FG%, .000 FT%), 2.0 assists, 1.25 steals, 1.0
rebounds and 16.8 minutes…2009: Started all 11 games for the Hawks and averaged 13.2
points (.462 FG%, .955 FT%), 4.2 assists, 3.4 rebounds and 35.5 minutes…his field goal
percentage, free throw percentage and three-point field goal percentage (.542) all represent
his high in a single postseason year as do his 26 three-pointers made…scored in double
figures nine times, including one 20-point effort…in Atlanta’s seven-game Opening Round
series vs. Miami he averaged 14.9 points (.473 FG%, .947 FT%), 4.4 assists, 3.4 rebounds,
1.00 steals and 36.6 minutes…in the four-game Eastern Conference Semifinals series vs.
Cleveland he averaged 10.3 points (.438 FG%, 1.000 FT%), 3.8 assists, 3.3 rebounds and
33.5 minutes…2008: Started all seven games in Atlanta’s Opening Round series vs. Boston
and averaged 10.3 points (.338 FG%, .656 FT%), 3.1 assists, 3.1 rebounds and 36 
minutes…scored in double figures four times…2006: Started all six games in Sacramento’s
Opening Round series vs. San Antonio and averaged 16.7 points (.348 FG%, .900 FT%), 5.2
assists, 3.8 rebounds, 1.50 steals and 42.5 minutes…ranked among the NBA postseason
leaders in minutes per game (8th), steals per game (11th), assists per game (13th) and
scoring average (34th)…scored in double figures five times, including one 20-point 
performance…played a postseason career-high 49 minutes in Game 2 at San Antonio on
Apr. 25…2005: Started all five games for the Kings in their Opening Round series vs.
Seattle and averaged 19.6 points (.391 FG%, .778 FT%), 6.6 assists, 4.4 rebounds, 1.40
steals and 40 minutes…ranked among the NBA postseason leaders in assists per game
(5th), assist-to-turnover ratio (12th), steals per game (15th) and scoring average
(19th)…scored in double figures four times, including a pair of 30-point
performances…handed out double-figure assists once and posted one double-
double…2004: Started all 12 postseason games for the Kings and averaged a team-
leading 20.0 points (.429 FG%, .873 FT%), a single-season postseason high 7.0 assists, 4.2
rebounds, 1.92 steals and 41.4 minutes…ranked among the NBA postseason leaders in
scoring average (9th), assists (5th) and steals (7th)…scored in double figures in all 14
games, including five games with at least 20 points and a pair of 30-point

performances…recorded back-to-back 30-point performances for the lone time in his post-
season career on Apr. 29 in Game 5 vs. Dallas (36) and on May 4 in Game 1 vs. Minnesota
(33)…handed out double-figure assists three times and posted three double-doubles (all in
the Conference Semifinals series vs. Minnesota)…in Sacramento’s five-game Opening Round
series vs. Dallas he averaged 23.6 points (.483 FG%, .869 FT%), 4.6 assists, 3.6 rebounds,
2.40 steals and 40.4 minutes…the 23.6 scoring average is his highest in a postseason
series…recorded postseason career highs in points (36), field goals made (14), three-point
field goals made (6) and steals (5) in the deciding Game 5 of the Opening Round series
on Apr. 29…in the Kings’ seven-game Western Conference Semifinals series vs. Minnesota
he averaged 17.4 points (.383 FG%, .875 FT%), 8.7 assists (his high for any playoff series),
4.6 rebounds, 1.57 steals and 42.1 minutes…2003: Started all 12 games for Sacramento
and averaged 12.7 points (.422 FG%, .794 FT%), 5.0 assists, 2.6 rebounds, 1.17 steals and
33.7 minutes…scored in double figures nine times, including a pair of 20-point 
performances…in the five-game Opening Round series against Utah he averaged 13.2 points
(.426 FG%, .727 FT%), 6.2 assists, 3.2 rebounds, 1.20 steals and 32.4 minutes…in the
seven-game Western Conference Semifinals series vs. Dallas he averaged 12.3 points (.420
FG%, .917 FT%), 4.1 assists, 2.1 rebounds, 1.14 steals and 34.6 minutes…2002: Started
all 16 games for the Kings and averaged 20.3 points (.444 FG%, .826 FT%), 5.0 assists,
3.8 rebounds, 1.44 steals and 41.3 minutes…his 20.3 overall scoring average for the post-
season is his highest for any single postseason year…scored in double figures 14 times,
including 12 games with at least 20 points…recorded a postseason career-high six 
consecutive 20-point games from May 20-June 2…in the four-game Opening Round series
vs. Utah he averaged 14.0 points (.419 FG%, .850 FT%), 4.3 rebounds, 3.8 assists, 1.00
steals and 34.3 minutes…in the five-game Western Conference Semifinals series vs. Dallas
he averaged 21.8 points (.453 FG%, 1.000 FT%), 6.8 assists, 3.6 rebounds, 1.00 steals and
42.2 minutes…in the seven-game Western Conference Finals series vs. the Lakers he 
averaged 22.7 points (.445 FG%, .750 FT%), 4.4 assists, 3.6 rebounds, 2.00 steals and 44.7
minutes….his six 20-point games against the Lakers mark the most he has recorded in a
single playoff series…made his postseason debut against the Jazz on Apr. 20 and totaled
20 points, six assists and four rebounds in 37 minutes.

HONORS: 2005-06: Was named the NBA Western Conference Player of the Week for the
week ending Mar. 12…2004-05: Earned NBA Western Conference Player of the Week 
honors for the week ending Feb. 27, 2005…1999-00: Was a member of the Sophomore
team in the Rookie Challenge at All-Star Weekend in Oakland…1998-99: Earned First Team
All-Rookie honors.

COLLEGE: Averaged 15.4 points, 5.4 assists, 3.1 rebounds and 32.4 minutes in 69 games
during his two-year career at Arizona (1996-98) before becoming an early entry candi-
date…earned First Team All-America honors and was named the Pac-10 Player of the Year
as a sophomore after averaging 17.2 points, 5.7 assists, 3.0 rebounds and 32.1 minutes in
35 games…finished third in the voting for the 1998 Wooden Award…as a freshman, he
averaged 13.5 points, 5.2 assists, 3.2 rebounds and 32.6 minutes and helped lead Arizona
to the 1997 NCAA championship…was selected to the 1997 NCAA All-Final Four Team and
also earned Pac-10 Freshman of the Year honors.

PERSONAL: Full name is Michael Henry Bibby…is the son of Henry and Virginia
Bibby…his fiancee is Darcy Watkins…has a son, Michael, and three daughters, Janae, Mia
and Nylah…has two brothers, Dane and Hank, and a sister, Charlsie, who is married to
his HEAT teammate Eddie House…his father played nine years in the NBA with the New
York Knicks, New Orleans Jazz, Philadelphia 76ers and the San Diego Clippers and is 
currently an assistant coach for the Memphis Grizzlies…majored in family studies at
Arizona…focuses his personal charitable efforts on disadvantaged youth, including hospital
visits, Adopt-a-Family during the holidays, Read to Achieve and Habitat for
Humanity…appeared on NBA Wheel of Fortune Week in 2005 and donated his winning to
the Hurricane Katrina relief effort…served as a national representative to the 2002-03 Jr.
NBA/Jr. WNBA Advisory Council, supporting the program’s efforts to promote sportsmanship
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and the fundamentals of basketball…was named to the 2003 Men’s National Team by USA
Basketball and helped lead the team to a 10-0 record and a gold medal at the 2003 FIBA

Americas Olympic Qualifying Tournament in Puerto Rico…enjoys playing video games in his
free time…wears size 12.5 sneakers.

NBA REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
98-99 Vancouver 50-50 1758 260-605 .430 15-74 .203 127-169 .751 30-106-136 325 122-0 78 146 5 662 13.2
99-00 Vancouver 82-82 3155 459-1031 .445 77-212 .363 195-250 .780 73-233-306 665 171-1 132 247 15 1190 14.5
00-01 Vancouver 82-82 3190 525-1157 .454 108-285 .379 143-188 .761 47-257-304 685 148-1 107 248 12 1301 15.9
01-02 Sacramento 80-80 2659 446-985 .453 51-138 .370 155-193 .803 37-185-222 403 133-0 87 134 15 1098 13.7
02-03 Sacramento 55-55 1835 329-700 .470 56-137 .409 161-187 .861 34-113-147 285 93-0 72 127 8 875 15.9
03-04 Sacramento 82-82 2980 527-1170 .450 148-378 .392 304-373 .815 67-210-277 444 146-0 112 175 18 1506 18.4
04-05 Sacramento 80-80 3084 560-1264 .443 131-364 .360 320-413 .775 77-255-332 541 191-0 124 203 30 1571 19.6
05-06 Sacramento 82-82 3167 597-1382 .432 192-497 .386 342-403 .849 29-211-240 444 169-0 82 199 10 1728 21.1
06-07 Sacramento 82-82 2784 471-1166 .404 173-481 .360 288-347 .830 39-224-263 388 139-0 88 197 6 1403 17.1
07-08 SAC/ATL 48-44 1573 248-603 .411 93-248 .375 78-100 .780 16-144-160 290 97-0 54 119 4 667 13.9
08-09 Atlanta 79-79 2740 437-1005 .435 167-428 .390 135-171 .789 38-240-278 392 145-0 98 128 11 1176 14.9
09-10 Atlanta 80-80 2195 268-644 .416 126-324 .389 68-79 .861 20-164-184 310 157-0 67 90 3 730 9.1
10-11 ATL/WAS/MIA 80-68 2284 248-576 .431 153-348 .440 39-62 .629 17-178-195 265 175-0 50 101 9 688 8.6
TOTALS 962-946 33404 5375-12288 .437 1490-3914 .381 2355-2935 .802 524-2520-3044 5437 1886-2 1151 2114 146 14595 15.2

NBA PLAYOFF STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
01-02 Sacramento 16-16 661 114-257 .444 25-59 .424 71-86 .826 14-46-60 80 30-0 23 37 3 324 20.3
02-03 Sacramento 12-12 404 57-135 .422 11-39 .282 27-34 .794 8-23-31 60 31-1 14 18 5 152 12.7
03-04 Sacramento 12-12 497 84-196 .429 24-55 .436 48-55 .873 9-41-50 84 40-1 23 35 5 240 20.0
04-05 Sacramento 5-5 200 36-92 .391 5-23 .217 21-27 .778 5-17-22 33 11-0 7 13 2 98 19.6
05-06 Sacramento 6-6 255 32-92 .348 9-26 .346 27-30 .900 6-17-23 31 17-0 9 18 0 100 16.7
07-08 Atlanta 7-7 252 22-65 .338 7-24 .292 21-32 .656 3-19-22 22 12-0 4 13 2 72 10.3
08-09 Atlanta 11-11 390 49-106 .462 26-48 .542 21-22 .955 6-31-37 46 34-0 10 24 2 145 13.2
09-10 Atlanta 11-11 292 36-80 .450 14-34 .412 7-10 .700 5-23-28 28 26-0 9 12 0 93 8.5
TOTALS 80-80 2951 430-1023 .420 121-308 .393 243-296 .821 56-217-273 384 201-2 99 170 19 1224 15.3

CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............54, three times (last: vs. Phoenix, 11-29-00)
FGM:................17, at Philadelphia (1-24-06)
FGA: ................32, at Toronto (1-29-06)
3-PT FGM: ......9, vs. Phoenix (3-25-07)
3-PT FGA: ......13, two times (last: vs. Golden State, 3-26-06)
FTM: ................14, two times (last: at Minnesota, 3-19-06)
FTA: ................18, vs. Utah (2-27-04)
OR: ..................4, four times (last: at Milwaukee, 12-14-04)
DR: ..................10, vs. Seattle (10-31-00)
TOT: ................11, vs. Dallas (4-2-00)
AST: ................18, three times (last: vs. Houston, 4-14-01)
STL: ................7, two times (last: vs. Dallas, 4-2-00)
TO: ..................11, at Chicago (11-3-06)
BLK: ................3, at Toronto (1-5-05)
PTS: ................44, at Philadelphia (1-24-06)

2010-11 SEASON HIGHS:
MINS: ..............43:12, at New Jersey (12-19-10)
FGM:................8, at New Jersey (12-19-10)
FGA: ................15, at New Jersey (12-19-10)
3-PT FGM: ......7, at Cleveland (3-29-11)
3-PT FGA: ......11, at Cleveland (3-29-11)
FTM: ................3, three times (last: at Minnesota, 4-1-11)
FTA: ................5, two times (last: at Minnesota, 4-1-11)
OR: ..................3, at Sacramento (1-4-11)
DR: ..................8, at Charlotte (1-22-11)
TOT: ................10, at Sacramento (1-4-11)
AST: ................8, two times (last: at Utah, 1-5-11)
STL: ................4, vs. Houston (1-15-11)
TO: ..................6, vs. Milwaukee (4-6-11)
BLK: ................1, nine times (last: vs. Charlotte, 4-8-11)
PTS: ................23, at Cleveland (3-29-11)

PLAYOFF CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............49, at San Antonio (4-25-06)
FGM:................14, vs. Dallas (4-29-04)
FGA: ................25, vs. L.A. Lakers (6-2-02)
3-PT FGM: ......6, vs. Dallas (4-29-04)
3-PT FGA: ......9, at Seattle (5-3-05)
FTM: ................10, at Minnesota (5-4-04)
FTA: ................12, at Minnesota (5-4-04)
OR: ..................3, three times (last: at San Antonio, 4-22-06)
DR: ..................7, two times (last: at Miami, 5-1-09)
TOT: ................8, at Minnesota (5-19-04)
AST: ................12, vs. Minnesota (5-12-04)
STL: ................5, vs. Dallas (4-29-04)
TO: ..................6, vs. San Antonio (4-28-06)
BLK: ................2, three times (last: vs. Miami, 4-19-09)
PTS: ................36, vs. Dallas (4-29-04)
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POSITION: Forward HEIGHT: 6-11 WEIGHT: 235 BIRTHDATE: 3/24/84 BIRTHPLACE: Dallas, TX

HIGH SCHOOL: Lincoln (TX) COLLEGE: Georgia Tech YEARS: Completing 8th

CAREER  TRANSACTIONS: Selected in the first round of the 2003 NBA Draft (fourth
overall) by the Toronto Raptors…signed a contract extension with the Raptors on July 14,
2006…traded by the Raptors to the HEAT for a pair of first-round draft picks on July 9,
2010.

PROFESSIONAL CAREER: Has appeared in 586 games during his eight-year NBA
career and has made 574 starts…has averaged 20.0 points, 9.2 rebounds, 2.1 assists, 1.11
blocks and 36.9 minutes while shooting 49.3 percent from the floor, 29.0 percent from
three-point range and 79.8 percent from the foul line…has missed 68 games due to injury
or illness and two as a DNP-CD…is a six-time NBA All-Star…has earned All-NBA Second
Team honors and All-Rookie First Team honors once each…has been selected the NBA
Eastern Conference Player of the Week six times and Player of the Month once…has scored
in double figures on 538 occasions, including 299 games with 20-or-more points, 63 30-
point efforts and nine 40-point performances…his longest stretch of consecutive games
scoring in double figures is 76 games (Dec. 10, 2008-Dec. 1, 2009)…his longest stretch of
consecutive 20-point efforts is 17 (Apr. 5, 2009-Nov. 15, 2009)…has grabbed double-
figure rebounds on 273 occasions, including a pair of games with at least 20 rebounds…his
longest consecutive streak of grabbing double-figure rebounds is 10 (Mar. 26, 2007-Apr. 13,
2007)…has amassed 267 double-doubles and his longest consecutive streak is 10 games
(Mar. 26, 2007-Apr. 13, 2007)…has started each of the last 573 games in which he has
appeared dating back to Nov. 26, 2003…his longest stretch of consecutive games played
is 97 and occurred from Feb. 10, 2004-Mar. 16, 2005…his career high for consecutive field
goals made is 17 (Jan. 31, 2007-Feb. 2, 2007) and his career high for consecutive free
throws made is 31 (Jan. 18-25, 2006)…his career high for consecutive games with a block
is 14 and occurred on two occasions (most recently from Mar. 4, 2005-Apr. 1, 2005)…has
hit 10-or-more free throws in a game 101 times…has recorded 174 multi-block games
and 108 multi-steal games...is tied for 15th on the HEAT’s all-time list in double-doubles
and 21st in free throws made…is the Raptors’ all-time leader in points, total rebounds,
offensive rebounds, defensive rebounds, free throws made, blocks, minutes, games started and
double-doubles…has started all 11 of the postseason games in which he has appeared and
has averaged 20.5 points, 9.0 rebounds, 3.0 assists, 1.18 steals, 1.18 blocks and 38.3 
minutes while shooting 43.3 percent from the floor and 83.8 percent from the line…has
scored in double figures in all 11 postseason contests, including six games with at least 20
points and one 30-point effort…has grabbed double-figure rebounds five times in 
postseason play and has recorded five double-doubles…has started two of the four NBA
All-Star Games in which he has appeared and has averaged 14.0 points, 8.0 rebounds, 1.3
assists and 22.5 minutes…sat out one All-Star Game due to injury.

2010-11 SEASON: Started all 77 games in which he appeared for the HEAT and 
averaged 18.7 points (.496 FG%, .815 FT%), a team-leading 8.3 rebounds, 1.9 assists and
36.3 minutes…missed four games due to a sprained left ankle from Jan. 18-28 and was
a DNP-CD in the season finale at Toronto on Apr. 13…ranked among the NBA leaders in
free throw attempts (14th), defensive rebounds (15th), free throws made (tied-17th),
double-doubles (tied-19th), rebounds per game (20th), total rebounds (21st), minutes per
game (23rd), scoring average (24th), field goals made (28th), field goals attempted (tied-
29th) and field goal percentage (38th)…led the HEAT in offensive rebounds and total
rebounds…topped Miami in scoring eight times, in rebounds a team-high 32 times, in
blocks on 14 occasions, in minutes and steals 11 times each and in assists once…scored
in double figures on 74 occasions, including 34 games with at least 20 points and three
30-point efforts…grabbed double-figure rebounds a team-high 28 times and posted 28
double-doubles…grabbed his 5,000th career rebound at Washington on Dec. 18…was
selected as an Eastern Conference reserve and had 14 points, five rebounds, two assists and
one block in 20:56 minutes at the NBA All-Star Game in Los Angeles…Season Highs: 35

points (vs. Phoenix, Nov. 17), 17 rebounds (at Sacramento, Dec. 11), six assists (vs. Denver,
Mar. 19), four steals (twice), three blocks (twice) and 43:38 minutes (at Portland, Jan. 9).

2009-10 SEASON: Started all 70 games he appeared in for the Raptors and 
averaged 24.0 points (.518 FG%, .797 FT%), 10.8 rebounds, 2.4 assists, 0.97 blocks and
36.1 minutes…missed a total of 12 games due to injury or illness…missed six games
(Feb. 19-Mar. 1) due to a sprained left ankle…sat out the Mar. 5 game at New York due
to a stomach virus…missed the final five games of the season (Apr. 7-14) with a 
displaced nasal fracture that occurred as a result of an inadvertent elbow to the face with
9:32 left in the first quarter in Cleveland on Apr. 6 and required surgery the following
day…was a two-time NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Week (weeks ending Jan. 31
and Apr. 4)…received the 2010 Magic Johnson Award from the Pro Basketball Writers
Association for his steady cooperation with the media…was the only player in the NBA to
rank in the Top 10 in both rebounding (6th) and in scoring (9th)…set career highs in
scoring average, rebound average and field goal percentage…led Toronto in scoring 
average, points, field goal percentage, field goals made and attempted; free throws made
and attempted; offensive, defensive and total rebounds; minutes per game and double-
doubles…topped the Raptors in scoring 55 times and in rebounds on 53
occasions…scored in double figures on 68 occasions, including a career-high 53 20-point
performances, 15 games with at least 30 points and a pair of 40-point efforts…grabbed
double-figure rebounds a career-high 49 times and posted a career-high and franchise
record 49 double-doubles…became the Raptors’ all-time leading scorer on Jan. 3 vs. San
Antonio…scored his 10,000th career point on Mar. 17 vs. Atlanta…played his 500th career
game at New Jersey on Mar. 20…scored a career-high 44 points at Milwaukee on Jan.
20…was selected as an Eastern Conference reserve and had 23 points (including the game-
winning free throw with five seconds left), 10 rebounds, two steals and one assist in 29:08
minutes at the NBA All-Star Game in his hometown of Dallas…Season Highs: 44 points (at
Milwaukee, Jan. 20), 18 rebounds (vs. Miami, Jan. 27), seven assists (twice), five steals (vs.
Golden State, Apr. 4), four blocks (twice) and 46:03 minutes (at Philadelphia, Apr. 3).

2008-09 SEASON: Started all 77 games in which he appeared and averaged 22.7
points (.487 FG%, .817 FT%), 10.0 rebounds, 2.5 assists, 1.00 blocks and 38.0
minutes…missed five games from Feb. 6-18 due to a strained right knee…was named
the NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Week for the week ending Nov. 2…set franchise
single-season records in free throws made and attempted…set career highs in field goals
made and attempted; free throws made and attempted; offensive, defensive and total
rebounds; assists and points…ranked among the NBA leaders in free throws made (3rd),
free throws attempted (4th), rebounding (6th) and scoring (10th)…joined Dwight Howard
as the only NBA players to average 20 points and 10 rebounds in 2008-09…led the
Raptors in scoring average, points, field goals made and attempted; free throws made and
attempted; offensive, defensive and total rebounds; minutes played, starts and double-
doubles…topped the Raptors in scoring 48 times and in rebounds on 52
occasions…scored in double figures on a career-high 75 occasions, including 47 games with
at least 20 points and a career-best 17 30-point performances…grabbed double-figure
rebounds 44 times and amassed 43 double-doubles…became Toronto’s all-time leader in
offensive rebounds vs. Detroit on Nov. 5…was selected as an Eastern Conference reserve
for the NBA All-Star Game in Phoenix but did not play due to a strained right
knee…Season Highs: 42 points (vs. New Jersey, Nov. 21), 19 rebounds (at Chicago, Apr. 15),
seven assists (vs. Atlanta, Nov. 28), seven steals (at Chicago, Jan. 23), three blocks (seven
times) and 47:17 minutes (vs. Detroit, Mar. 13).

2007-08 SEASON: Started all 67 games he saw action and averaged 22.3 points (.494
FG%, career-high .844 FT%), 8.7 rebounds, 2.6 assists, 1.00 blocks and 36.2
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minutes…missed a total of 15 games due to injury, five (Nov. 30-Dec. 7) due to a strained
right groin and 10 (Mar. 2-17) with a sore right knee…was selected the Atlantic Division
winner of the NBA Sportsmanship Award…earned Eastern Conference Player of the Week
honors for the week ending Jan. 13…finished 10th in the NBA in scoring and free throws
made and attempted...led the Raptors in scoring average, points, field goals made and
attempted; free throws made and attempted; offensive, defensive and total rebounds and
double-doubles…topped the team in scoring 40 times and in rebounds on 38
occasions…became Toronto’s all-time leading rebounder in L.A. against the Clippers on 
Dec. 18, its’ all-time leading shot blocker at Seattle on Dec. 21 and its’ all-time leader in
both free throws made and attempted on Jan. 16 vs. Sacramento…set career highs in both
free throws made (22) and attempted (24) at Phoenix on Dec. 22, with his 22 makes the
NBA season high and also tying the Raptors’ single-game record…scored in double figures
on 63 occasions, including 42 games with at least 20 points, 13 games with 30-or-more
points and a career-high four 40-point performances (tying the franchise single-season
record)…grabbed double-figure rebounds 28 times and posted 28 double-doubles…was
named an Eastern Conference starter (replacing the injured Kevin Garnett) and totaled 14
points, seven rebounds and one assist in 21:32 minutes at the NBA All-Star Game in New
Orleans…Season Highs: 42 points (at Phoenix, Dec. 22), 19 rebounds (at Memphis, Nov. 21),
nine assists (vs. Denver, Mar. 23), five blocks (vs. Boston, Nov. 4), four steals (vs. L.A. Clippers,
Feb. 8) and 55:25 minutes (vs. Portland, Jan. 13).

2006-07 SEASON: Started each of the 69 games in which he saw action and 
averaged 22.6 points (.496 FG%, .785 FT%), 10.7 rebounds, 2.5 assists, 1.30 blocks and
38.5 minutes…missed 12 games (Dec. 10-30) due to a left knee bone bruise and one
game (Apr. 17 at Detroit) as a DNP-CD…earned All-NBA Second Team honors…was named
the NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Month for January…was named the NBA Eastern
Conference Player of the Week for the week ending Apr. 1, 2007…ranked 12th in the NBA
in scoring average and tied for 10th in minutes…led Toronto in scoring average, points,
field goals made and attempted; free throws made and attempted; offensive, defensive and
total rebounds; blocked shots and minutes…led the team in scoring 49 times and in
rebounding on 60 occasions…scored in double figures in all 69 games, including 46 games
with at least 20 points, seven 30-point performances and one 40-point outing…grabbed
double-figure rebounds 42 times, including one 20-rebound effort…posted 42 double-
doubles, including a career-high 10 consecutive from Mar. 26-Apr. 13 to set a franchise
record…became the Raptors’ all-time leader in double-doubles on Mar. 30 at
Washington…made a career-high 17 consecutive field goal attempts over two games from
Jan. 31-Feb. 2, the longest streak in the NBA since Alonzo Mourning hit 19 in a row for
Miami in February 2000…recorded his second career 20-point/20-rebound game with 23
points and a career-high tying 22 rebounds (including a career-high 10 offensive) at Golden
State on Nov. 14…was chosen as an Eastern Conference starter for the first time in his
career and totaled 11 points, seven rebounds and one assist at the NBA All-Star Game in
Las Vegas…Season Highs: 41 points (vs. Orlando, Feb. 7), 22 rebounds (at Golden State,
Nov. 14), seven assists (vs. New York, Apr. 15), six blocks (at Milwaukee, Jan. 10), four steals
(at Philadelphia, Apr. 6) and 48:00 minutes (vs. New York, Apr. 15).

2005-06 SEASON: Started all 70 games in which he appeared and averaged 22.5
points (.505 FG%, .816 FT%), 9.2 rebounds, 2.6 assists, 1.13 blocks and 39.3
minutes…missed the final 12 games of the season (Mar. 29-Apr. 19) due to a sprained
left thumb which occurred at Milwaukee on Mar. 26…was named the NBA Eastern
Conference Player of the Week for the week ending Feb. 5…was the only player in the
NBA to average at least 22 points and shoot better than 50 percent from the floor and
80 percent from the foul line…ranked among the NBA leaders in minutes per game (11th),
rebounding (12th), scoring average (14th) and double-doubles (14th)…led the Raptors in
scoring average, field goal percentage, free throws made and attempted; offensive, defensive
and total rebounds; blocked shots and double-doubles…topped the team in scoring 37
times and in rebounding on 46 occasions…scored in double figures on 68 occasions,
including 48 games with at least 20 points and six 30-point performances…grabbed 

double-figure rebounds 32 times and posted 32 double-doubles…set a franchise-record by
posting double-digit free throws made in five consecutive games from Dec. 2-14…was
selected as an Eastern Conference reserve and tallied eight points, eight rebounds and two
assists in 16 minutes at the NBA All-Star Game in Houston…Season Highs: 37 points (at
Detroit, Dec. 27), 17 rebounds (at Philadelphia, Nov. 15), eight assists (at Boston, Mar. 22),
four blocks (three times), three steals (at Miami, Feb. 27) and 51:25 minutes (vs. Atlanta,
Mar. 1).

2004-05 SEASON: Started all 81 games in which he appeared and averaged 16.8
points (.471 FG%, .760 FT%), 8.9 rebounds, 1.9 assists, 1.40 blocks, career-high 0.94 steals
and 37.2 minutes…missed one game due to injury (Mar. 18 at Detroit due to a sore
lower back)…was named the NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Week for the week
ending Jan. 9…led the Raptors in starts, free throws made and attempted; offensive,
defensive and total rebounds; double-doubles and blocks…ranked among the NBA leaders
in double-doubles (12th), free throw attempts (16th), rebounding (17th), blocks (26th),
minutes (27th) and scoring average (32nd)…set career highs in starts, minutes, blocks and
steals…topped the Raptors in scoring 21 times and in rebounds on 46 occasions…scored
in double figures 70 times, including 25 games with at least 20 points and a pair of 30-
point efforts…grabbed double-figure rebounds 32 times, including one 20-rebound 
performance…posted 32 double-doubles…recorded 24 points and a career-high 22
rebounds at Philadelphia on Mar. 25 to become the fourth youngest player in NBA 
history to record 20 points and 20 rebounds in a game…grabbed his 1,000th career
rebound at New Jersey on Feb. 22 to become the third youngest player in NBA history to
reach that milestone…tallied 26 points and recorded game highs of 14 rebounds and four
blocks as a member of the Sophomore team in the Rookie Challenge during All-Star Weekend
in Denver…Season Highs: 33 points (at New Orleans, Mar. 6), 22 rebounds (at Philadelphia,
Mar. 25), five assists (four times), five blocks (twice), three steals (four times) and 48 
minutes (vs. Atlanta, Mar. 11).

2003-04 SEASON: Started 63 of the 75 games in which he appeared and averaged
11.5 points (.459 FG%, .701 FT%), 7.4 rebounds, 1.41 blocks, 1.0 assists and 33.5 
minutes…missed a total of seven games due to injury…missed four games (Jan. 9-15)
due to a right knee strain which occurred against Cleveland on Jan. 7 and missed three
games (Feb. 4-8) with a sprained right ankle which occurred at Philadelphia on Feb.
3…named to the All-Rookie First Team…ranked 24th in the NBA in blocks and tied for
28th in rebounding…topped all NBA rookies in rebounding and blocks, ranked second in
double-doubles and fifth in scoring, field goal percentage and minutes…set a franchise
record for most rebounds in a rookie season…topped the team in scoring four times and
in rebounds on 19 occasions…scored in double figures on 51 occasions, including four 20-
point performances…grabbed double-figure rebounds 18 times and amassed 13 double-
doubles…made his first NBA start at Sacramento on Nov. 14…made his NBA debut vs.
New Jersey on Oct. 29 and totaled 11 points, four rebounds and two blocks in 24 
minutes…scored 25 points vs. Houston on Nov. 16, his highest scoring output off the bench
in his career…played for the Rookie team in the Rookie Challenge during All-Star Weekend
in Los Angeles and scored eight points…Season Highs: 25 points (vs. Houston, Nov. 16), 16
rebounds (twice), six blocks (twice), four assists (vs. Atlanta, Dec. 5), three steals (seven times)
and 46 minutes (at Miami, Nov. 29).

NBA PLAYOFFS: 2008: Started all five games in Toronto’s Opening Round series against
Orlando and averaged a series-best 24.0 points (.472 FG%, .833 FT%), a team-high 9.0
rebounds, 3.2 assists and 39.8 minutes…led the Raptors in points, field goals made and
attempted; free throws made and attempted; offensive, defensive and total rebounds and
steals...topped Toronto in scoring and rebounding three times each...scored in double 
figures in all five games, including three games with at least 20 points and one 30-point
performance...grabbed double-figure rebounds twice and recorded a pair of double-
doubles...recorded postseason career highs in points (39), field goals made (16) and
rebounds (15) in Game 4 at Toronto on Apr. 26...his nine offensive rebounds in Game 4
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set a franchise postseason record and his 39-point effort tied the second-highest single-
game output in the Raptors’ postseason history...was a perfect 13-13 from the foul line in
Game 1 at Orlando on Apr. 20, matching Toronto’s postseason record for free throws made
in a game...2007: Started all six games in Toronto’s Opening Round series against New
Jersey and averaged 17.5 points (.396 FG%, .842 FT%), 9.0 rebounds, 2.5 assists, 1.83
blocks and 37.0 minutes...topped the Raptors in points, field goal attempts, free throws
made, free throw percentage, defensive rebounds, total rebounds and blocks...led Toronto in
scoring twice, in rebounds on three occasions and in assists once...scored in double figures
in all six games, including three 20-point performances...grabbed double-figure rebounds on
three occasions and posted three double-doubles...made his NBA postseason debut in Game
1 vs. New Jersey on Apr. 21 and tallied 22 points, five rebounds, three assists and one steal
in 33:55 minutes.

OLYMPICS: 2008: Was a member of the USA Basketball Senior National Team that went
8-0 and captured the gold medal at the 2008 Summer Olympic Games in Beijing,
China…came off  the bench in all eight games and averaged 9.1 points, a team-leading
6.1 rebounds and 17.2 minutes…connected on a team-leading 77.4 percent (24-31) of his
field goal attempts and also led the squad in defensive rebounds and total rebounds…led
the team in scoring once and in rebounds four times.

HONORS: 2010-11: Was selected as an Eastern Conference reserve for the NBA All-Star
Game in Los Angeles…2009-10:Was selected as an Eastern Conference reserve for the NBA
All-Star Game in Dallas…was a two-time Eastern Conference Player of the Week (weeks
ending Jan. 31 and Apr. 4)…received the Magic Johnson Award…2008-09:Was selected as
a Eastern Conference reserve to play in the NBA All-Star Game in Phoenix but did not play
due to a sprained knee…was named the NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Week for
the week ending Nov. 2…2007-08: Was an Eastern Conference starter for the NBA All-Star
Game in New Orleans…was named the NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Week for
the week ending Jan. 13…received the Atlantic Division Sportsmanship Award…2006-07:
Named to the All-NBA Second Team…was an Eastern Conference starter for the NBA All-
Star Game in Las Vegas…captured NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Month honors for
January…was named the NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Week for the week 
ending Apr. 1…2005-06: Was selected as an Eastern Conference reserve for the NBA All-
Star Game in Houston…was named the NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Week for
the week ending Feb. 5…2004-05: Was selected the NBA Eastern Conference Player of the
Week for the week ending Jan. 9…started for the Sophomore team in the Rookie Challenge
at All-Star Weekend in Denver…received the NBA’s Community Assist Award for June
2005…2003-04: Was named to the All-Rookie First Team…was a member of the Rookie
team in the Rookie Challenge at All-Star Weekend in Los Angeles.

COLLEGE: Played one season at Georgia Tech before becoming an early entry candidate
in 2003…started all 31 games in which he appeared for the Yellow Jackets and averaged
15.6 points, a team-leading 9.0 rebounds and 2.16 blocks…captured ACC Rookie of the
Year honors...was named to the All-ACC Second Team, the ACC All-Defensive Team and the
ACC All-Rookie Team...earned a spot of the United States Basketball Writers Association
national All-Freshman Team...led the ACC in field goal percentage, joining Antawn Jamison
as the only freshman to accomplish that feat…also topped the ACC in blocks and ranked
second in rebounds and double-doubles and eighth in points…had career highs of 26
points and 14 rebounds in his collegiate debut vs. Arkansas-Pine Bluff.

PERSONAL: Full name is Christopher Wesson Bosh…lists his parents Noel and Freida
Bosh as the people that made a difference in his life for setting a great example as they
raised him and kept a roof over his head…has a brother (Joel Bosh)…has a daughter
(Trinity Bosh)…got engaged to his fiancée Adrienne Williams in August 2010…has his own
website (www.chrisbosh.com)…his hobbies include reading and technology…his most
prized possession is his gold medal…had a cameo in his favorite TV show Entourage in
the summer of 2010…was appointed Editor at Large for Ocean Drive magazine and will

have a regular feature describing his favorite things in Miami…is considered a leader
among athletes when it comes to reaching out to fans through social media outlets…
created the now famous “Used Car Salesman” skit and posted it on YouTube to garner votes
for the 2008 All-Star Game…donned a milk mustache in the summer of 2010 as part of
the got milk? Refuel America campaign to educate people that chocolate milk is an 
effective way to refuel the body after a tough workout…is a member of Hoop Heroes, a
unique initiative that brings together NBA players and corporate sponsors to support 
children served by After School All-Stars, a national organization that provides 
comprehensive programming to middle schools children in 13 cities across the country, as
part of the program he has agreed to donate $20 per rebound during the 2010-11 
regular season with a $5,000 minimum donation…made a one million dollar charitable
commitment to various community legacy programs after signing his contract extension with
the Raptors in 2006...is a fan of his hometown Dallas Cowboys and Texas Rangers…was
named to the US Senior National Team on Mar. 5, 2006 and was a member of the US team
that won the bronze medal at the 2006 FIBA World Championships…was named a Parade
All-American, McDonald’s All-American and Mr. Basketball in the state of Texas as a senior
after leading Lincoln High School to a 40-0 record and a state championship...was a 
member of the National Honor Society in high school…wears size 14 sneakers.
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NBA REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
03-04 Toronto 75-63 2510 327-712 .459 5-14 .357 202-288 .701 191-366-557 78 215-2 59 107 106 861 11.5
04-05 Toronto 81-81 3017 473-1005 .471 3-10 .300 412-542 .760 194-524-718 153 226-3 76 187 113 1361 16.8
05-06 Toronto 70-70 2751 549-1087 .505 0-13 .000 474-581 .816 204-443-647 181 209-3 50 157 79 1572 22.5
06-07 Toronto 69-69 2658 543-1094 .496 12-35 .343 463-590 .785 186-555-741 175 163-0 39 179 90 1561 22.6
07-08 Toronto 67-67 2425 507-1027 .494 10-25 .400 472-559 .844 174-409-583 171 157-1 63 153 67 1496 22.3
08-09 Toronto 77-77 2928 615-1263 .487 12-49 .245 504-617 .817 215-556-771 191 189-0 67 174 77 1746 22.7
09-10 Toronto 70-70 2526 600-1158 .518 8-22 .364 470-590 .797 205-554-759 166 170-1 43 169 68 1678 24.0
10-11 Miami 77-77 2795 524-1056 .496 6-25 .240 384-471 .815 141-500-641 144 172-0 59 138 49 1438 18.7
TOTALS 586-574 21609 4138-8402 .493 56-193 .290 3381-4238 .798 1510-3907-5417 1259 1501-10 456 1264 649 11713 20.0

NBA PLAYOFF STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
06-07 Toronto 6-6 222 36-91 .396 1-5 .200 32-38 .842 7-47-54 15 19-0 5 12 11 105 17.5
07-08 Toronto 5-5 199 42-89 .472 1-7 .143 35-42 .833 20-25-45 18 19-0 8 13 2 120 24.0
TOTALS 11-11 421 78-180 .433 2-12 .167 67-80 .838 27-72-99 33 38-0 13 25 13 225 20.5

CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............55:25, vs. Portland (1-13-08)
FGM:................16, two times (last: at New Jersey, 3-20-10)
FGA: ................31, vs. Detroit (3-13-09)
3-PT FGM: ......2, five times (last: at L.A. Lakers, 3-9-10)
3-PT FGA: ......3, six times (last: at L.A. Clippers, 1-12-11)
FTM: ................22, at Phoenix (12-22-07)
FTA: ................24, at Phoenix (12-22-07)
OR: ..................10, at Golden State (11-14-06)
DR: ..................18, at Philadelphia (3-25-05)
TOT: ................22, two times (last: at Golden State, 11-14-06)
AST: ................9, vs. Denver (3-23-08)
STL: ................7, at Chicago (1-23-09)
TO: ..................7, four times (last: at Washington, 12-18-09)
BLK: ................6, three times (last: at Milwaukee, 1-10-07)
PTS: ................44, at Milwaukee (1-20-10)

2010-11 SEASON HIGHS:
MINS: ..............43:38, at Portland (1-9-11)
FGM:................12, two times (last: vs. Atlanta, 12-4-10)
FGA: ................22, vs. Atlanta (12-4-10)
3-PT FGM: ......1, six times (last: at Indiana, 2-15-11)
3-PT FGA: ......3, at L.A. Clippers (1-12-11)
FTM: ................13, at L.A. Clippers (1-12-11)
FTA: ................14, two times (last: at L.A. Clippers, 1-12-11)
OR: ..................8, vs. Houston (3-27-11)
DR: ..................15, at Sacramento (12-11-10)
TOT: ................17, at Sacramento (12-11-10)
AST: ................6, vs. Denver (3-19-11)
STL: ................4, two times (last: vs. Sacramento, 2-22-11)
TO: ..................7, at Washington (12-18-10)
BLK: ................3, two times (last: vs. New Orleans, 12-13-10)
PTS: ................35, vs. Phoenix (11-17-10)

PLAYOFF CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............44:55, at Orlando (4-22-08)
FGM:................16, vs. Orlando (4-26-08)
FGA: ................26, vs. Orlando (4-26-08)
3-PT FGM: ......1, two times (last: at Orlando, 4-22-08)
3-PT FGA: ......3, vs. Orlando (4-24-08)
FTM: ................13, at Orlando (4-20-08)
FTA: ................13, at Orlando (4-20-08)
OR: ..................9, vs. Orlando (4-26-08) 
DR: ..................11, two times (last: at New Jersey, 4-27-07)
TOT: ................15, vs. Orlando (4-26-08)
AST: ................9, at New Jersey (5-4-07)
STL: ................3, two times (last: at Orlando, 4-20-08)
TO: ..................4, two times (last: vs. Orlando, 4-24-08)
BLK: ................4, vs. New Jersey (5-1-07)
PTS: ................39, vs. Orlando (4-26-08)
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MARIO CHALMERS #15

POSITION: Guard HEIGHT: 6-2 WEIGHT: 190 BIRTHDATE: 5/19/86 BIRTHPLACE: Anchorage, AK

HIGH SCHOOL: Bartlett (AK) COLLEGE: Kansas YEARS: Completing 3rd

CAREER TRANSACTIONS: Drafted by the Minnesota Timberwolves in the second
round (34th overall) of the 2008 NBA Draft…draft rights were acquired by the HEAT in
exchange for two 2009 second-round draft picks and cash considerations on June 26,
2008…signed by the HEAT on July 9, 2008.

PROFESSIONAL CAREER: Has appeared in 225 NBA regular season games during
his three-year NBA career and has made 132 starts…has averaged 7.9 points, 3.7 assists,
2.3 rebounds, 1.45 steals and 26.7 minutes while shooting 40.9 percent from the floor, 35
percent from three-point range and 77.8 percent from the foul line…has missed 15 games
due to injury…ranks among Miami’s all-time leaders in steals (8th), three-point field goals
attempted (8th), three-point field goals made  (tied-9th), assists (12th), minutes played
(19th), games played (tied-19th) and three-point field goal percentage (22nd)…owns the
HEAT’s single-game steals record (9 vs. Philadelphia on Nov. 5, 2008)…has scored in 
double figures 76 times, including seven games with at least 20 points and one 30-point
effort…his longest streak of consecutive games scoring in double figures is seven (Nov. 28,
2008-Dec. 12, 2008)…has handed out double-figure assists twice and has posted one 
double-double…his longest streak of consecutive games played is 128 (Oct. 29, 2008-Jan.
29, 2010)…his longest streak of consecutive starts is 104 (Oct. 29, 2008-Dec. 13,
2009)…his longest streak of consecutive games with a steal is 12 (Dec. 15, 2008-Jan. 9,
2009)…his high for consecutive field goals made is nine (Jan. 21-24, 2009)…his longest
stretch of consecutive games with a three-point field goal is 13 (Nov. 28, 2008-Dec. 26,
2008)…has converted a pair of four-point plays (Feb. 23, 2010 vs. Minnesota and Dec. 14,
2008 at Memphis)…has registered 93 multi-steal games and one multi-block game…has
at least one steal in 163 of his 225 games…has appeared in 12 NBA postseason games
(seven starts) and has averaged 8.8 points, 3.7 assists, 2.3 rebounds, 1.92 steals and 30.2
minutes…has scored in double figures on three occasions, including one 20-point perform-
ance…owns a share of the HEAT franchise record for steals in a seven-game series with
20 in the Opening Round of the 2009 Playoffs vs. Atlanta.

2010-11 SEASON: Saw action in 70 games (28 starts) for the HEAT and averaged
6.4 points (.399 FG%, .871 FT%), 2.5 assists, 2.1 rebounds, 1.09 steals and 22.6 
minutes…missed six games from Mar. 23-Apr. 1 due to a sprained right knee…was a
DNP-CD on six occasions…set a single-season career high in free throw
percentage…ranked third on the HEAT in both total steals and steals per game…topped
the HEAT in steals 22 times, in assists five times and in blocks on four occasions…was
Miami’s leading scorer off the bench 15 times and also topped the HEAT reserves in assists
27 times and in minutes on 14 occasions…scored in double figures on 17
occasions…handed out double-figure assists once…his game-high 13 assists at Toronto in
the season finale on Apr. 13 matched his career high…Season Highs: 16 points (vs. Indiana,
Feb. 8), 13 assists (at Toronto, Apr. 13), six rebounds (twice), three steals (six times), one
block (seven times) and 39:56 minutes (vs. Atlanta, Jan. 18).

2009-10 SEASON: Appeared in 73 games (22 starts) for the HEAT and averaged 7.1
points (.401 FG%, .745 FT%), 3.4 assists, 1.8 rebounds, 1.25 steals and 24.8
minutes…missed nine games (Jan. 30-Feb. 17) with a sprained left thumb suffered at
Detroit on Jan. 29…when he sat out at Milwaukee on Jan. 30 it was the first game of
his career that he missed and snapped his consecutive games played streak at a career-
high 128 games…the streak, which began on Oct. 29, 2008 and ended on Jan. 29, 2010,
was the fifth longest in HEAT history…additionally he started the first 22 games of the
2009-10 season to run his streak of consecutive starts to 104 games, the streak ended
when he came off the bench on Dec. 15 vs. Toronto…ranked among the NBA leaders in
steals per turnover (19th) and steals (33rd)…ranked second on the HEAT in three-point

field goals, assists and steals and third in three-point field goal attempts…led the HEAT
in scoring twice, in steals 29 times, in assists on 14 occasions and in minutes, rebounds
and blocks one time each…scored in double figures 19 times, including two games with
at least 20 points and one 30-point performance…scored a career-high 30 points at
Toronto on Nov. 20…Season Highs: 30 points (at Toronto, Nov. 20), nine assists (vs. New
Orleans, Nov. 22), seven rebounds (at Memphis, Feb. 19), four steals (three times), two blocks
(at Oklahoma City, Jan. 16) and 42:08 minutes (vs. New Jersey, Apr. 14).

2008-09 SEASON: Started all 82 games for the HEAT and averaged 10.0 points (.420
FG%, .767 FT%), 4.9 assists, 2.8 rebounds, 1.95 steals and 32.0 minutes…was selected to
the NBA All-Rookie Second Team…was the only HEAT player to start and play in all 82
games, becoming just the fifth player in franchise history (only rookie) to start all 82 games
in a season…ranked among the NBA leaders in steals per game (4th), steals per turnover
(7th) and assists per game (26th)…finished among the NBA rookie leaders in steals per
game (1st), assists per game (3rd), minutes per game (5th), free throw percentage (9th),
three-point field goal percentage (9th), scoring average (12th) and rebounds per game
(16th)…set HEAT rookie record for starts, three-point field goals made and attempted and
steals and tied the record for games played…finished among the HEAT all-time rookie
leaders in minutes played (2nd), assists (2nd), free throw percentage (3rd) and three-point
field goal percentage (3rd)…set the franchise record for steals in a game with nine vs.
Philadelphia on Nov. 5…finished second on the team in minutes played, three-point field
goals made and attempted, assists, assist-to-turnover ratio and steals and ranked fourth in
points scored and free throws made and attempted…led the team in scoring three times,
in steals on 31 occasions, in assists 24 times, in minutes in eight contests, in blocks three
times and in rebounds twice…scored in double figures on 40 occasions, including five
games with at least 20 points…handed out double-figure assists twice and recorded one
double-double…hit a career-high six three-point field goals vs. Cleveland on Dec. 30 to tie
the HEAT rookie single-game record…recorded his first career double-double with 16 points
and a career-high 13 assists vs. Charlotte on Feb. 8…made his NBA debut at New York
on Oct. 29 and had 17 points, eight assists and seven rebounds in 35:46 of action…Season
Highs: 23 points (twice), 13 assists (vs. Charlotte, Feb. 8), nine steals (vs. Philadelphia, Nov.
5), seven rebounds (three times), one block (eight times) and 52:57 minutes (vs. Utah,
Mar. 14).

NBA PLAYOFFS: 2010: Came off the bench in all five games of Miami’s Opening Round
series against Boston and averaged 10.8 points (.450 FG%, .846 FT%), 2.6 assists, 1.8
rebounds and 26.2 minutes…ranked second on the HEAT in scoring, free throws made
and attempted and assists and third in three-point field goals made and attempted…scored
in double figures three times, including one 20-point effort…led the HEAT in assists
once…his postseason career-high 20-point effort off the bench in Game 5 on Apr. 27 was
just the sixth 20-point game off the bench in HEAT postseason history…2009: Started all
seven games in Miami’s Opening Round series against Atlanta and averaged 7.3 points (.400
FG%, .714 FT%), 4.4 assists, a team-high 2.86 steals, 2.7 rebounds and 33.0 minutes…tied
the HEAT franchise record for steals in a seven-game series with a team-high 20…ranked
second on the team in assists and third in minutes played…scored in double figures
once…recorded multiple steals in six of the seven games…tied the HEAT postseason 
single-game record with five steals in Game 6 vs. Atlanta on May 1…made his NBA post-
season debut with eight points, three rebounds, two assists and two steals in 34 minutes
in Game 1 at Atlanta on Apr. 19.

HONORS: 2008-09: Was named to the NBA All-Rookie Second Team.
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NBA REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
08-09 Miami 82-82 2626 278-662 .420 114-311 .367 148-193 .767 37-191-228 403 240-6 160 165 8 818 10.0
09-10 Miami 73-22 1807 182-454 .401 75-236 .318 82-110 .745 25-110-135 246 175-1 91 123 12 521 7.1
10-11 Miami 70-28 1579 155-388 .399 83-231 .359 54-62 .871 12-134-146 177 158-1 76 91 7 447 6.4
TOTALS 225-132 6012 615-1504 .409 272-778 .350 284-365 .778 74-435-509 826 573-8 327 379 27 1786 7.9

NBA PLAYOFF STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
08-09 Miami 7-7 231 20-50 .400 6-21 .286 5-7 .714 6-13-19 31 21-0 20 17 1 51 7.3
09-10 Miami 5-0 131 18-40 .450 7-20 .350 11-13 .846 1-8-9 13 18-1 3 12 0 54 10.8
TOTALS 12-7 361 38-90 .422 13-41 .317 16-20 .800 7-21-28 44 39-1 23 29 1 105 8.8

MARIO CHALMERS #15
COLLEGE: Played three seasons at Kansas and averaged 12.2 points, 3.8 assists, 2.8
rebounds, 2.57 steals and 28.5 minutes while shooting 48.6 percent from the field, 41.9
percent from three-point range and 76.7 percent from the foul line in 110 games (96
starts)…finished his career ranked among the Jayhawks’ all-time leaders in steals (2nd),
three-point field goals made (6th), assists (12th) and scoring (24th)…was named the Most
Outstanding Player of the 2008 NCAA Final Four…hit one of the biggest shots in NCAA
Tournament history as his three-point field goal with 2.1 seconds left in the 2008 NCAA
Tournament Championship game tied the score, forcing overtime and helped propel Kansas
to a win over Memphis…led the Big 12 in steals all three years of his career and set
the Kansas single-season record as a sophomore in 2006-07 and matched it the following
year as a junior…led KU in assists as both a freshman and junior…earned Second Team
All-Big 12 honors and was named to the Big 12 All-Defensive Team as a junior in 2007-
08…was selected to the Big 12 All-Conference Third Team, named the Co-Big 12 Defensive
Player of the Year and earned All-Defensive Team honors as a sophomore…earned All-
Defensive Team, All-Rookie Team and Third Team All-Conference honors from the Associated
Press as a freshman in 2005-06…named the Most Outstanding Player of the 2006 Big 12
Championship…twice won national Freshman of the Week honors and once Big 12 Rookie
of the Week honors…won the team’s Clyde Lovellette Most Improved Player Award in 2005-
06…set a Big 12 freshman single-season record for steals.

PERSONAL: Full name is Almario Vernard Chalmers…parents are Ronnie and Almarie
Chalmers…his dad was his coach at Bartlett H.S. in Anchorage where he won two state
championships and was the Director of Basketball Operations at Kansas while he played for

the Jayhawks and won a national championship…was named the Alaska 4A Player of the
Year three times during his high school career…has a sister (Roneka Chalmers)…has a
son (Zachiah A’mario Chalmers)…his cousin, Lionel Chalmers, played in the NBA with the
L.A. Clippers and his cousin, Chris Smith, played in the NBA with the Minnesota
Timberwolves…chose his late grandmother Ethel Mae Evans as the person that made the
biggest difference in his life and chose a framed picture of her as his most prized 
possession…majored in African-American studies at Kansas…when his playing career is
over he would like to be a basketball coach or run camps for kids…has his own 
charitable foundation (The Mario V. Chalmers Foundation) which was certified in February
2009…the mission of his foundation is to create and support community based programs
that encourage the positive development of youth through sports and education and fund
initiatives for breast cancer research and treatment…in June 2010 his foundation 
donated $25,000 to the Lawrence Memorial Hospital Endowment Association to establish the
first “Mario’s Closet”, a specialty shop slated to open in the winter of 2010 for a variety
of free and low cost accessories for cancer patients…his foundation has hosted the 
annual National Championship Classic Golf Event and the Mario V. Chalmers Basketball Camp
for boys and girls grades 6-12 in Lawrence, KS each of the past two years…his favorite
sport other than basketball is football…wears size 13 sneakers.

CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............52:57, vs. Utah (3-14-09)
FGM:................9, at Toronto (11-20-09)
FGA: ................16, at Boston (3-18-09)
3-PT FGM: ......6, vs. Cleveland (12-30-08)
3-PT FGA: ......10, vs. Houston (11-24-08)
FTM: ................9, at New York (12-25-09)
FTA: ................12, at New York (12-25-09)
OR: ..................3, at Dallas (4-1-09) 
DR: ..................6, seven times (last: at Indiana, 2-15-11)
TOT: ................7, four times (last: at Memphis, 2-19-10)
AST: ................13, two times (last: at Toronto, 4-13-11)
STL: ................9, vs. Philadelphia (11-5-08)
TO: ..................7, at Denver (1-7-09)
BLK: ................2, at Oklahoma City (1-16-10)
PTS: ................30, at Toronto (11-20-09)

2010-11 SEASON HIGHS:
MINS: ..............39:56, vs. Atlanta (1-18-11)
FGM:................6, two times (last: vs. Sacramento, 2-22-11)
FGA: ................12, three times (last: vs. Indiana, 2-8-11)
3-PT FGM: ......4, two times (last: at Denver, 1-13-11)
3-PT FGA: ......9, three times (last: at Chicago, 1-15-11)
FTM: ................5, two times (last: at New York, 1-27-11)
FTA: ................5, two times (last: at New York, 1-27-11)
OR: ..................2, two times (last: at L.A. Clippers, 1-12-11)
DR: ..................6, two times (last: at Indiana, 2-15-11)
TOT: ................6, two times (last: at Indiana, 2-15-11)
AST: ................13, at Toronto (4-13-11)
STL: ................3, six times (last: vs. San Antonio, 3-14-11)
TO: ..................4, three times (last: at Toronto, 4-13-11)
BLK: ................1, seven times (last: at Toronto, 4-13-11)
PTS: ................16, vs. Indiana (2-8-11)

PLAYOFF CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............42:05, vs. Atlanta (5-1-09)
FGM:................6, two times (last: at Boston, 4-27-10)
FGA: ................13, at Boston (4-27-10)
3-PT FGM: ......3, two times (last: at Boston, 4-27-10)
3-PT FGA: ......8, at Boston (4-27-10)
FTM: ................5, at Boston (4-27-10)
FTA: ................6, at Boston (4-27-10)
OR: ..................2, two times (last: vs. Atlanta, 4-25-09)
DR: ..................4, at Boston (4-27-10)
TOT: ................5, vs. Atlanta (4-25-09)
AST: ................8, vs. Atlanta (5-1-09)
STL: ................5, vs. Atlanta (5-1-09)
TO: ..................4, two times (last: vs. Boston, 4-25-10\)
BLK: ................1, vs. Atlanta (4-25-09)
PTS: ................20, at Boston (4-27-10)
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POSITION: Center HEIGHT: 6-11 WEIGHT: 270 BIRTHDATE: 7/14/75 BIRTHPLACE: New Hebron, MS

HIGH SCHOOL: Lawrence County (MS) COLLEGE: Mississippi State YEARS: Completing 15th

CAREER  TRANSACTIONS: Selected in the first round of the 1996 NBA Draft (10th
overall) by the Indiana Pacers…traded to the Golden State Warriors along with Duane
Ferrell in exchange for Chris Mullin on August 12, 1997…traded to the Dallas Mavericks
along with Evan Eschmeyer, Dan Dickau and the draft rights to Steve Logan in exchange
for Christian Laettner, Eduardo Najera, the rights to both Luis Flores and Mladen Sekularac,
two future first round draft picks and cash considerations on August 24, 2004…traded to
the Charlotte Bobcats along with Matt Carroll and Eduardo Najera in exchange for Tyson
Chandler and Alexis Ajinca on July 13, 2010…was waived by the Bobcats on September
14, 2010…signed as a free agent by the HEAT on November 23, 2010.

PROFESSIONAL CAREER: Has appeared in 972 regular season games (771 starts)
during his 15-year NBA career and has averaged 7.5 points, 7.2 rebounds, 1.43 blocks, 0.8
assists and 24.6 minutes while shooting 49.8 percent from the floor and 62.6 percent from
the foul line…scored in double figures on 308 occasions, including 23 games with at least
20 points and one 30-point effort…his longest streak of consecutive games scoring in 
double figures is 11 and occurred from Mar. 2, 1998-Mar. 22, 1998…has grabbed double-
figure rebounds 262 times, including eight games with at least 20 rebounds…his longest
stretch of consecutive double-figure rebound games is 11 and occurred from Nov. 12, 2003-
Dec. 5, 2003…has posted 157 double-doubles and his longest streak of consecutive games
with a double-double is eight and took place from Nov. 12, 2003-Nov. 28, 2003…still ranks
among the Dallas Maverick’s all-time leaders in field goal percentage (1st), offensive rebounds
(4th), blocks (4th), total rebounds (7th) and defensive rebounds (7th)…has seen action in
57 postseason games (36 starts) and has averaged 4.8 points, 6.2 rebounds, 1.04 blocks,
0.4 assists and 22.2 minutes while shooting 54.1 percent from the floor and 52.1 percent
from the line…has scored in double figures nine times in postseason play and has grabbed
double-figure rebounds on nine occasions…has registered five postseason double-doubles.

2010-11 SEASON: Appeared in 51 games with the HEAT (22 starts) and averaged
2.5 points (.584 FG%, .545 FT%), 3.5 rebounds, 0.92 blocks, 0.4 assists and 16.0 
minutes…was a DNP-CD on 15 occasions and was a healthy scratch on the inactive list
twice…led the HEAT in blocks 25 times, steals on three occasions and in rebounds
once…was Miami’s leading scorer off the bench twice and also topped the Miami reserves
in blocks 13 times, in rebounds on 11 occasions and in minutes five times…scored in
double figures once and grabbed double-figure rebounds on two occasions…posted one
double-double…Season Highs: 10 points (at New Jersey, Apr. 3), 14 rebounds (at New Jersey,
Apr. 3), three blocks (at Sacramento, Dec. 11), two assists (six times), two steals (five times)
and 31:20 minutes (vs. Orlando, Mar. 3).

2009-10 SEASON: Appeared in 55 games (47 starts) for the Dallas Mavericks and
averaged 6.0 points (.624 FG%, .604 FT%), 7.3 rebounds, 1.40 blocks and 23.3
minutes…missed 26 games due to injury and one as a DNP-CD…he missed eight games
due to illness from Nov. 15-28; 12 games from Feb. 17-Mar. 8 due to a dislocated right
middle finger and six games due to a left knee effusion (Jan. 3-5, Jan. 24,. Feb. 3 and Feb.
8-9)…scored in double figures on 13 occasions, including one 20-point
performance…grabbed double-figure rebounds18 times, including one 20-rebound 
outing…Season Highs: 20 points (at Miami, Dec. 11), 20 rebounds (vs. Houston, Nov. 10),
six blocks (vs. Utah, Nov. 3), three assists (twice), one steal (15 times) and 40:01 minutes
(vs. Charlotte, Dec. 12).

2008-09 SEASON: Started in all 80 games in which he appeared for the Mavericks
and averaged 5.7 points (.650 FG%, .638 FT%), 7.1 rebounds, 1.18 rebounds, 1.0 assists

and 22.9 minutes…missed two games due to a swollen left knee…scored in double 
figures 12 times and grabbed double-figure rebounds on 19 occasions…recorded six 
double-doubles…Season Highs: 16 points (twice), 18 rebounds (at Chicago, Nov. 13), five
blocks (twice), four assists (vs. San Antonio, Dec. 9), two steals (twice) and 38:41 minutes
(vs. Boston, Feb. 12).

2007-08 SEASON: Appeared in 72 games (64 starts) for the Mavericks and averaged
6.1 points (.643 FG%, .575 FT%), 7.5 rebounds, 1.47 blocks and 24.4 minutes…missed a
total of 10 games due to injury, missed the first six games of the season due to right
shoulder surgery, was a DND on Jan. 4 due to a left knee effusion, was NWT due to a left
knee effusion on Jan. 6 and missed two games as a DND due to a right ankle sprain on
Feb. 8 and Feb. 11…made a franchise-record 14 consecutive field goal attempts between
Dec. 29-Jan. 9…scored in double figures 14 times with one 20-point effort…grabbed 
double-figure rebounds 20 times and totaled six double-doubles…Season Highs: 21 points
(vs. Utah, Dec. 8), 17 rebounds (twice), seven blocks (vs. Chicago, Feb. 25), three assists (six
times), two steals (three times) and 36:32 minutes (vs. Chicago, Feb. 25).

2006-07 SEASON: Appeared in 76 games (73 starts) for the Mavericks and averaged
7.1 points (.626 FG%, .623 FT%), 7.4 rebounds, 1.07 blocks and 25.2 minutes…missed a
total of six game due to injury…sat out one game with a sore right knee (Feb. 7) and
missed five games (Apr. 1 and Apr. 11-17) with a strained right shoulder…led the Mavs
in field goal percentage…topped the team in blocks 31 times and in rebounds 21
times…scored in double figures 19 times, including a pair of 20-point games…grabbed
double-figure rebounds 18 times and tallied eight double-doubles…Season Highs: 22 points
(twice), 16 rebounds (at Seattle, Dec. 20), four blocks (three times), three assists (four times),
three steals (at Utah, Jan. 9) and 36:47 minutes (at Denver, Apr. 6).

2005-06 SEASON: Appeared in all 82 games (36 starts) for the Mavericks and 
averaged 5.7 points (.493 FG%, .591 FT%), 7.8 rebounds, 1.29 blocks and 23.6
minutes…ranked among the NBA leaders in offensive rebounding (3rd), total rebounding
(tied-21st) and blocks (27th)…scored in double figures on 11 occasions…grabbed dou-
ble-figure rebounds in 26 contests and posted seven double-doubles…Season Highs: 17
points (at Miami, Nov. 25), 14 rebounds (four times), four blocks (three times), three assists
(at Houston, Mar. 15), two steals (twice) and 36:01 minutes (at Indiana, Dec. 6).

2004-05 SEASON: Appeared in 59 games (56 starts) for the Mavericks and averaged
9.2 points (.550 FG%, .605 FT%), 8.5 rebounds, 1.35 blocks and 27.3 minutes…missed a
total of 23 games due to injury…sat out one game vs. New York (Nov. 19) with a strained
left hip flexor and one game at San Antonio (Jan. 14) with a left knee contusion…
suffered a stress fracture in his right foot at Golden State on Feb. 15 and missed the final
21 games…scored in double figures 30 times…grabbed double-figure rebounds on 21
occasions, including an NBA season-high  and career-high 26 vs. Philadelphia on Jan.
29…registered 16 double-doubles…Season Highs: 19 points (at Seattle, Feb. 13), 26
rebounds (vs. Philadelphia, Jan. 29), seven blocks (vs. Philadelphia, Jan. 29), three assists
(twice), two steals (twice) and 45 minutes (vs. Philadelphia, Jan. 29).

2003-04 SEASON: Started all 74 games in which he appeared for the Golden State
Warriors and averaged a career-high 12.3 points (.535 FG%, .654 FT%), a career-high 12.0
rebounds, 1.85 blocks and 32.5 minutes…missed the final eight games of the season after
suffering a sprained left ankle in Toronto on Mar. 31, snapping a streak of 156 
consecutive games played…was among the league leaders in offensive rebounding (1st),
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field goal percentage (tied-3rd), rebounding (4th), double-doubles (7th) and blocks
(15th)…was one of just nine players in the NBA to average a double-double for the 
season…led Golden State in rebounds, field goal percentage, double-doubles and
blocks…scored in double figures a career-high 53 times, including five 20-point
efforts…grabbed double-figure rebounds a career-high 48 times, including six games with
at least 20 rebounds…posted a career-best 42 double-doubles…Season Highs: 26 points
(at Sacramento, Mar. 9), 25 rebounds (vs. L.A. Clippers, Mar. 28), seven blocks (vs. Memphis,
Jan. 12), three assists (three times), two steals (eight times) and 46 minutes (vs. Memphis,
Jan. 12).

2002-03 SEASON: Started all 82 games for the Warriors and averaged 8.2 points
(.496 FG%, .698 FT%), 6.6 rebounds, 1.87 blocks and 24.1 minutes…ranked among the
NBA leaders in offensive rebounds per game (tied-8th) and blocks (10th)…ranked among
the league leaders in offensive rebounding (tied-8th) and blocks (10th)…scored in double
figures 31 times, including three games with at least 20 points and the lone 30-point game
off his career…grabbed double-figure rebounds on 13 occasions and posted 10 double-
doubles…scored a career-high 31 points vs. Milwaukee on Nov. 22…Season Highs: 31
points (vs. Milwaukee, Nov. 22), 17 rebounds (vs. L.A. Clippers, Nov. 18), seven blocks (at
Houston, Nov. 9), four assists (vs. Denver, Dec. 3), two steals (three times) and 42 minutes
(twice).

2001-02 SEASON: Appeared in 73 games (46 starts) for the Warriors and averaged
7.6 points (.435 FG%, .645 FT%), 5.3 rebounds, 2.28 blocks, 1.2 assists and 23.8 
minutes…ranked among the league leaders in blocks per game (7th)…scored in double
figures on 23 occasions, including a pair of 20-point performances…grabbed double-figure
rebounds eight times and amassed five double-doubles…recorded a career-high eight blocks
vs. the Clippers on Apr. 17, with all coming in the second quarter to tie the NBA record
for blocks in a quarter set by Manute Bol…handed out a career-high seven assists vs.
Utah on Apr. 13…Season Highs: 22 points (vs. Toronto, Nov. 14), 14 rebounds (twice), eight
blocks (vs. L.A. Clippers, Apr. 17), seven assists (vs. Utah, Apr. 13), three steals (vs. Utah, Apr.
13) and 37 minutes (twice).

2000-01 SEASON: Appeared in 43 games (26 starts) for the Warriors and averaged
7.4 points (.401 FG%, .532 FT%), 5.8 rebounds, 1.4 assists, 1.34 blocks and 24.1 
minutes…missed 38 games from Dec. 8-Feb. 26 with a left knee injury…sat out four
games with an inflamed left knee from Dec. 8-16 prior to having surgery on Dec. 19…was
a DNP-CD on one occasion…scored in double figures 12 times with one 20-point 
performance…grabbed double-figure rebounds six times and posted four double-
doubles…Season Highs: 20 points (at Indiana, Nov. 17), 16 rebounds (at Minnesota, Nov.
15), six assists (at Minnesota, Nov. 15), five blocks (twice), three steals (at Minnesota, Nov.
15) and 42 minutes (at Cleveland, Nov. 14).

1999-00 SEASON: Appeared in 21 games (12 starts) for the Warriors and averaged
8.0 points (.405 FG%, .529 FT%), 6.4 rebounds and 23.6 minutes…began the season on
the injured list and missed the first 30 games following arthroscopic surgery on his left
knee on Sept. 17, 1999…after returning to the line-up in early January he was forced to
miss 10 games from Jan. 9-Feb. 1 while undergoing left knee rehabilitation…missed the
final 18 games of the season (Mar. 17-Apr. 19) after undergoing right wrist surgery on Mar.
24…scored in double figures eight times and grabbed double-figure rebounds five
times…amassed four double-doubles…Season Highs: 16 points (at Portland, Feb. 16), 16
rebounds (twice), four assists (at Orlando, Feb. 7), two steals (vs. Atlanta, Feb. 28), two blocks
(twice) and 38 minutes (at Indiana, Feb. 26).

1998-99 SEASON: Started in all 50 games for the Warriors and averaged 8.8 points
(.389 FG%, .588 FT%), 7.6 rebounds, 1.16 blocks, 1.1 assists and 28.3 minutes…ranked
among the NBA leaders in rebounding average (26th) and blocks (tied-26th)…scored in

double figures 19 times, including a pair of 20-point outings…grabbed double-figure
rebounds 16 times and recorded 10 double-doubles…Season Highs: 22 points (at Denver,
Apr. 23), 18 rebounds (twice), five blocks (vs. Minnesota, Feb. 15), three assists (seven times),
two steals (five times) and 39 minutes (at Denver, Apr. 23).

1997-98 SEASON: Started in all 82 games for the Warriors and averaged 11.8 points
(.445 FG%, .669 FT%), 8.7 rebounds, 1.69 blocks, 1.1 assists and 32.4 minutes…ranked
among the NBA leaders in rebound average (16th), blocks (16th) and double-doubles
(21st)…scored in double figures 52 times, including six 20-point performances…grabbed
double-figure rebounds on 36 occasions and recorded 29 double-doubles…Season Highs: 23
points (vs. Vancouver, Apr. 18), 16 rebounds (vs. L.A. Lakers, Dec. 10), six assists (at Phoenix,
Dec. 22), five blocks (twice), three steals (twice) and 45 minutes (at Dallas, Mar. 19).

1996-97 SEASON:
Appeared in 72 games (21 starts) for the Indiana Pacers and averaged 5.1 points (.390
FG%, .637 FT%), 4.1 rebounds, 1.01 blocks and 14.6 minutes…missed the first two games
of the season due to hernia surgery…scored in double figures on 10 occasions and grabbed
double-figure rebounds six times…recorded a pair of double-doubles…made his NBA debut
at Boston on Nov. 6 and was scoreless with two rebounds in 10 minutes off the
bench…scored 11 points and grabbed seven rebounds in 15 minutes as a starter for the
Eastern Conference in the Rookie All-Star Game…Season Highs: 15 points (twice), 11
rebounds (at Denver, Jan. 10), six blocks (vs. Vancouver, Nov. 29), five assists (at Utah, Dec.
10), two steals (twice) and 41 minutes (at Philadelphia, Nov. 20).

NBA PLAYOFFS: 2010: Appeared in five games of Dallas’ Opening Round series against
San Antonio and averaged 1.0 points (.000 FG%, .417 FT%), 6.6 rebounds, 1.00 blocks, 0.6
assists and 23.8 minutes…grabbed double-figure rebounds once…2009: Started all 10
games for the Mavs and averaged 5.7 points (.611 FG%, .619 FT%), 6.1 rebounds and 25.5
minutes…in the five-game Opening round series against the Spurs he averaged 8.4 points
(.681 FG%, .667 FT%), 8.4 rebounds, 1.40 blocks and 30.0 minutes…in the five-game
Western Conference Semifinals series vs. Denver he averaged 3.0 points (.500 FG%, .333
FT%), 3.8 rebounds and 21 minutes…2008: Started all five Opening Round games for the
Mavericks against New Orleans and averaged 3.6 points (.412 FG%, .400 FT%), 4.2
rebounds, 0.6 blocks and 19 minutes…2007: Saw action in all five games (two starts) of
Dallas’ Opening Round series against Golden State and averaged 1.0 points (.667 FG%, .500
FT%), 3.4 rebounds and 7.6 minutes…2006: Appeared in 19 games (two starts) for the
Mavericks and averaged 5.0 points (.540 FG%, .614 FT%), 6.7 rebounds, 1.26 blocks, 0.3
assists and 23.9 minutes…scored in double figures twice and grabbed double-figure
rebounds on three occasions…led the Mavs in rebounds five times in the 2006 playoffs…in
the Opening Round sweep of Memphis he came off the bench in all four games and 
averaged 6.5 points (.348 FG%, .833 FT%), 8.8 rebounds, 2.25 blocks and 27.8
minutes…Saw action in all seven games (one start) in the Western Conference Semifinals
series vs. San Antonio and averaged 3.9 points (.556 FG%, .583 FT%), 5.3 rebounds, 1.57
blocks and 24.6 minutes…started one of the two games he appeared in the Western
Conference Finals series vs. Phoenix and 4.0 points (.750 FG%, .500 FT%), 3.0 rebounds
and 12.0 minutes…came off the bench in all six games of the NBA Finals series vs. Miami
and averaged 5.7 points (.722 FG%, .500 FT%), 8.2 rebounds and 24.7 minutes…led the
Mavs in offensive rebounds with 16 vs. Miami…2005: Started all 13 games for the Mavericks
and averaged 7.0 points (.597 FG%, .393 FT%), 7.5 rebounds, 1.38 blocks, 0.6 assists and
23.7 minutes…scored in double figures four times and grabbed double-figure rebounds on
three occasions…recorded a pair of double-doubles…led the Mavs in rebounds five
times…made his NBA postseason debut against Houston on Apr. 23 and totaled seven
points, seven rebounds, three blocks and one steal in 25 minutes.

HONORS: 1996-97:Was a starter for the Eastern Conference in the Rookie All-Star Game.
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COLLEGE: Played three seasons at Mississippi State before becoming an early entry 
candidate for the 1996 NBA Draft…appeared in 93 games at Mississippi State and 
averaged 13.2 points, 9.2 rebounds, 1.4 assists and 28.4 minutes while shooting 58.7 
percent from the floor and 56.6 percent from the foul line…named honorable mention
All-America by the Associated Press each of his last two years at MSU…was named to the
Southeastern Conference Coaches Team and AP All-SEC First Team in his sophomore and 
junior seasons…helped lead the Bulldogs to three postseason tournaments, including the
1996 Final Four and the 1995 Sweet 16…finished his collegiate career ranked fourth in
rebounding and 13th in scoring on the school’s all-time list…in his final season, in 1995-
96, he ranked second in the SEC in rebounding, field goal percentage and blocks

PERSONAL: Full name is Erick Travez Dampier…is the son of Kenneth and Mary
Dampier…has two younger sisters, Sheerra and Kierra…majored in physical education at

Mississippi State…founded the Erick Dampier Foundation in July, 2003 to assist 
underprivileged children in Mississippi and in the Bay Area where he played for the
Warriors…the foundation provides financial assistance to kids who want to attend sports
camps through the United States...as part of the kickoff for his foundation held a sports
he memorabilia auction to benefitthe families of the tragic workplace shootings at the
Lockheed Martin plant in Meridian, Mississippi in the summer of 2004…is active in the
offseason with the Boys and Girls Club of Mississippi and also distributed about $12,000
worth of clothing  to children through the Lawrence County Boys and Girls Clubs...hosts
the Annual Erick Dampier Basketball Camp at Millsaps College in Jackson, MS…led Lawrence
County High School to the Mississippi state title when he rebounded a missed shot and put
it back in at the buzzer to give his team the win in the championship game…wears size
17 sneakers.

NBA REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
96-97 Indiana 72-21 1052 131-336 .390 1-1 1.000 107-168 .637 96-198-294 43 153-1 19 84 73 370 5.1
97-98 Golden State 82-82 2656 352-791 .445 0-2 .000 267-399 .669 272-443-715 94 281-6 39 175 139 971 11.8
98-99 Golden State 50-50 1414 161-414 .389 0-0 --- 120-204 .588 164-218-382 54 165-2 26 92 58 442 8.8
99-00 Golden State 21-12 495 70-173 .405 0-0 --- 27-51 .529 48-86-134 19 75-1 8 29 15 167 8.0
00-01 Golden State 43-26 1038 126-314 .401 0-2 .000 67-126 .532 97-153-250 59 123-3 17 82 58 319 7.4
01-02 Golden State 73-46 1740 209-480 .435 0-0 --- 136-211 .645 167-220-387 87 235-4 17 156 167 554 7.6
02-03 Golden State 82-82 1978 259-522 .496 0-2 .000 155-222 .698 248-295-543 58 242-3 27 112 154 673 8.2
03-04 Golden State 74-74 2403 348-650 .535 0-2 .000 217-332 .654 344-543-887 60 227-3 33 131 137 913 12.3
04-05 Dallas 59-56 1609 202-367 .550 0-3 .000 138-228 .605 183-318-501 51 205-2 15 102 80 542 9.2
05-06 Dallas 82-36 1934 171-347 .493 0-0 --- 127-215 .591 273-367-640 51 263-3 27 115 106 469 5.7
06-07 Dallas 76-73 1915 209-334 .626 0-0 --- 119-191 .623 217-349-566 44 239-3 24 107 82 537 7.1
07-08 Dallas 72-64 1755 178-277 .643 0-0 --- 84-146 .575 207-332-539 63 226-6 24 80 106 440 6.1
08-09 Dallas 80-80 1836 182-280 .650 0-0 --- 90-141 .638 216-349-565 77 191-2 24 74 95 454 5.7
09-10 Dallas 55-47 1280 133-213 .624 1-3 .333 61-101 .604 128-272-400 31 153-0 15 61 77 328 6.0
10-11 Miami 51-22 815 52-89 .584 0-1 .000 24-44 .545 53-124-177 22 82-0 14 32 47 128 2.5
TOTALS 972-771 23921 2783-5587 .498 2-16 .125 1739-2779 .626 2713-4267-6980 813 2860-39 329 1432 1394 7307 7.5

NBA PLAYOFF STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
04-05 Dallas 13-13 308 40-67 .597 0-1 .000 11-28 .393 51-46-97 7 54-2 7 12 18 91 7.0
05-06 Dallas 19-2 454 34-63 .540 0-1 .000 27-44 .614 55-72-127 6 75-2 11 12 24 95 5.0
06-07 Dallas 5-2 38 2-3 .667 0-0 --- 1-2 .500 9-8-17 1 9-0 0 4 0 5 1.0
07-08 Dallas 5-5 95 7-17 .412 0-0 --- 4-10 .400 12-9-21 0 15-0 1 3 3 18 3.6
08-09 Dallas 10-10 255 22-36 .611 0-0 --- 13-21 .619 25-36-61 7 41-1 4 19 9 57 5.7
09-10 Dallas 5-4 118 0-8 .000 0-0 --- 5-12 .417 18-15-33 3 19-0 1 6 5 5 1.0
TOTALS 57-36 1268 105-194 .541 0-2 .000 61-117 .521 170-186-356 24 213-5 24 56 59 271 4.8

CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............46, vs. Memphis (1-12-04)
FGM:................10, three times (last: at Sacramento, 3-9-04)
FGA: ................19, two times (last: vs. Golden State, 1-19-04)
3-PT FGM: ......1, two times (last: at San Antonio, 1-8-10)
3-PT FGA: ......1, sixteen times (last: at Utah, 12-8-10)
FTM: ................15, vs. Milwaukee (11-22-02)
FTA: ................18, vs. Milwaukee (11-22-02)
OR: ..................13, vs. L.A. Clippers (3-28-04)
DR: ..................17, vs. Houston (11-10-09)
TOT: ................26, vs. Philadelphia (1-29-05)
AST: ................7, vs. Utah (4-13-02)
STL: ................3, five times (last: at Utah, 1-9-07)
TO: ..................8, vs. Utah (12-4-04)
BLK: ................8, vs. L.A. Clippers (4-17-02)
PTS: ................31, vs. Milwaukee (11-22-02)

2010-11 SEASON HIGHS:
MINS: ..............31:20, vs. Orlando (3-3-11)
FGM:................4, at Indiana (2-15-11)
FGA: ................6, two times (last: at New Jersey, 4-3-11)
3-PT FGM: ......0
3-PT FGA: ......1, at Utah (12-8-10)
FTM: ................4, at New Jersey (4-3-11)
FTA: ................6, at New Jersey (4-3-11)
OR: ..................4, two times (last: at Phoenix, 12-23-10)
DR: ..................12, at New Jersey (4-3-11)
TOT: ................14, at New Jersey (4-3-11)
AST: ................2, six times (last: at Minnesota, 4-1-11)
STL: ................2, five times (last: vs. Orlando, 3-3-11)
TO: ..................3, five times (last: at Detroit, 3-23-11)
BLK: ................3, at Sacramento (12-11-10)
PTS: ................10, at New Jersey (4-3-11)

PLAYOFF CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............41, at San Antonio (4-28-09)
FGM:................7, at Phoenix (5-11-05)
FGA: ................8, four times (last: vs. Memphis, 4-26-06)
3-PT FGM: ......0
3-PT FGA: ......1, two times (last: at San Antonio, 5-17-06)
FTM: ................6, vs. San Antonio (4-3-11)
FTA: ................12, vs. San Antonio (4-18-10)
OR: ..................8, at Phoenix (5-18-05)
DR: ..................9, vs. Miami (6-11-06)
TOT: ................14, at Phoenix (5-18-05)
AST: ................2, three times (last: at San Antonio, 4-25-06)
STL: ................3, at Miami (6-13-06)
TO: ..................5, vs. Denver (5-11-09)
BLK: ................5, at San Antonio (5-7-06)
PTS: ................15, at Phoenix (5-11-05)
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POSITION: Forward HEIGHT: 6-8 WEIGHT: 235 BIRTHDATE: 6/9/80 BIRTHPLACE: Miami, FL

HIGH SCHOOL: Miami Senior (FL) COLLEGE: Florida YEARS: Completing 8th

CAREER TRANSACTIONS: Not drafted by the NBA out of college in 2002…spent
the 2002-03 season with Chalon Sur-Saone in France…signed by the HEAT as a free agent
on Aug. 6, 2003…re-signed by the HEAT on Aug. 2, 2005…re-signed by the HEAT on July
12, 2010.

PROFESSIONAL CAREER: Has appeared in 530 games during his eight-year NBA
career and has made 386 starts…has averaged 10.0 points, 8.1 rebounds, 1.1 assists and
30.8 minutes while shooting 50 percent from the floor and 76.3 percent from the foul
line…has missed 115 games due to injury, three for personal reasons, two as a healthy
scratch on the inactive list and was a DNP-CD on six occasions, all in games in which he
dressed despite being injured…has served as team captain each of the past four 
seasons…has scored in double figures on 273 occasions with 21 games of at least 20
points…his longest streak of consecutive double-figure scoring games is nine (Dec. 6-20,
2007)…has grabbed double-figure rebounds on 173 occasions and has recorded 125 
double-doubles…his longest streak of grabbing double-figure rebounds in consecutive games
is six (Mar. 31, 2010-Apr. 11, 2010)…his longest streak of consecutive double-doubles is
four and has occurred twice (Apr. 3-11, 2010 and Nov. 27, 2006-Dec. 5, 2006)…led the
NBA in 2009-10 in double-doubles off the bench (21)…concluded the 2010-11 season
ranked among the HEAT’s all-time leaders in games played (3rd), field goal percentage (3rd),
defensive rebounds (3rd), total rebounds (3rd), double-doubles (3rd), minutes played (4th),
offensive rebounds (4th), starts (5th), field goals made (7th), field goals attempted (7th),
points scored (8th), free throws made (8th), free throws attempted (8th), double-figure 
scoring efforts (8th), steals (9th), blocked shots (12th), free throw percentage (13th) and
assists (19th)…played a career-high 113 consecutive games from Jan. 13, 2004-Mar. 19,
2005 and also had a streak of 111 consecutive games played from Feb. 6, 2006-Apr. 8,
2007 making him one of only two players in HEAT history to have two streaks of at least
110 consecutive games played joining Grant Long…led Miami in total rebounds and 
defensive rebounds in five consecutive seasons (2005-10) and offensive rebounds and
rebound average in four straight seasons from 2006-10…joined Rony Seikaly (1989-94) as
the only players to lead Miami in total rebounds in five consecutive seasons…is the only
player to lead the HEAT in offensive, defensive and total rebounds in four straight 
seasons…his four consecutive years leading Miami in offensive rebounds is a franchise
record…topped Miami in starts in three consecutive seasons from 2004-07, joining Glen
Rice as the only HEAT players to accomplish that feat…led the HEAT in double-doubles in
four consecutive seasons from 2006-10…has led the team in charges drawn in three of
the seven seasons Miami has kept the stat, including two of the past four seasons…his
high for consecutive free throws made is 29 (Apr. 15, 2005-Nov. 9, 2005)…his high for
most free throws made in a game without a miss is 12 (at Milwaukee on Dec. 8,
2004)…his high for most field goals made in a game without a miss is six (vs. Toronto
on Apr. 11, 2006)…has 251 career dunks…has 39 double-figure scoring quarters…has
recorded 62 multi-steal games and 25 multi-block games…his career high for most 
consecutive games with a steal is eight (Nov. 14-30, 2007)…has seen action in 66 NBA
postseason games (48 starts) and has averaged 7.5 points, 7.2 rebounds, 0.7 assists and
27.9 minutes while shooting 47.6 percent from the floor and 71.4 percent from the foul
line…has scored in double figures 23 times in postseason play and has grabbed double-
figure rebounds on 22 occasions…has 14 postseason double-doubles…ranks among the
HEAT all-time postseason leaders in offensive rebounds (2nd), defensive rebounds (2nd), total
rebounds (2nd), starts (2nd), games played (tied for 2nd), double-doubles (tied for 2nd),
minutes (3rd), free throws attempted (4th), dunks (4th), points scored (5th), field goals made
(5th), free throws made (5th), blocked shots (tied for 5th), double-figure scoring efforts (tied
for 5th), field goals attempted (6th) and steals (7th).

2010-11 SEASON: Came off the bench in all 13 games in which he saw action for
Miami and averaged 8.0 points (.512 FG%, .800 FT%), 8.2 rebounds, 0.5 assists and 26.5
minutes…was a team co-captain along with Dwyane Wade…missed the final 69 games
of the season (Nov. 22-Apr. 13) after suffering a torn Lisfranc ligament in his left foot at
Memphis on Nov. 20…had surgery to repair the ligament on Nov. 23…topped the HEAT
in rebounds seven times, in steals twice and in blocks once…was Miami’s leading scorer
off the bench three times and topped the HEAT reserves in rebounds 11 times and in 
minutes on seven occasions…scored in double figures on four occasions, including one 20-
point performance…grabbed double-figure rebounds six times and recorded four double-
doubles…Season Highs: 21 points (vs. Boston, Nov. 11), 11 rebounds (twice), two assists 
(vs. New Jersey, Nov. 6), two steals (twice), one block (three times) and 36:46 minutes (vs.
Toronto, Nov. 13).

2009-10 SEASON: Came off the bench in each of the 78 games in which he appeared
for the HEAT and averaged 9.9 points (.494 FG%, .762 FT%), a team-leading 8.1 rebounds,
0.7 assists and 27.9 minutes…was a team co-captain along with Dwyane Wade…sat out
a pair of games (Nov. 18-20) with a left shoulder strain and one game (Mar. 22 at New
Jersey) with a sprained right ankle…also sat out one game (Apr. 14 vs. New Jersey) as a
healthy scratch on the inactive list…led the NBA in double-doubles off the bench
(21)…ranked among the NBA leaders in rebounds per game (22nd), defensive rebounds
(25th), total rebounds (27th), field goal percentage (32nd), double-doubles (tied 36th) and
offensive rebounds (38th-167)…led the HEAT in offensive rebounds, defensive rebounds,
total rebounds, rebound average and double-doubles…became just the second player to
lead the HEAT in total rebounds in five consecutive seasons joining Rony Seikaly…became
the first player to lead the HEAT in offensive, defensive and total rebounds in four 
consecutive seasons…is the only player to lead Miami in offensive rebounds in four straight
years…ranked second on the team in field goal percentage and charges drawn and tied
for second in games played…topped the HEAT in scoring once, in rebounds a team-high
33 times in blocks eight times and in minutes and steals three times each…was Miami’s
leading scorer off the bench a team-high 41 times and also topped the HEAT’s non-starters
in rebounds 63 times and in minutes 52 times…scored in double figures on 41 occasions,
including three 20-point performances…grabbed double-figure rebounds a team-high 26
times…the 26 games in which he grabbed double-figure rebounds off the bench were the
most in the NBA since Tyson Chandler grabbed double-figure rebounds 33 times off the
bench during the 2004-05 season…additionally his 629 rebounds were the most in a 
season off the bench since Chandler grabbed 693 in 2004-05…grabbed double-figure
rebounds in a career-high six consecutive games from Mar. 31-Apr. 11…his string of 12
consecutive field goal attempts made from Mar. 28-31 was the high on the HEAT in 2009-
10…matched his career high in points with 28 vs. New Jersey on Nov. 14 while setting
a career high in field goals made (12)…grabbed 18 rebounds (matching his career high),
including a career-high 16 defensive rebounds at Milwaukee on Mar. 26…scored his 5,000th
career point vs. the L.A. Clippers on Mar. 10…grabbed his 4,000th career rebound at
Charlotte on Mar. 9…played in his 500th career game vs. Atlanta on Mar. 6 becoming just
the 29th undrafted player since the NBA-ABA merger to appear in 500 games…hit a game-
winning 14-foot jumper with 1.6 seconds left at Philadelphia on Apr. 12 to give the HEAT
a two-point win…hit a game-winning 15-foot jumper with 15.4 seconds left to give the
HEAT a one-point win over New Orleans on Nov. 22…Season Highs: 28 points (vs. New
Jersey, Nov. 14), 18 rebounds (at Milwaukee, Mar. 26), five assists (at Houston, Jan. 15), three
steals (at New York, Apr. 11), two blocks (twice) and 39:32 minutes (at Toronto, Jan. 27).

2008-09 SEASON: Started each of the 75 games in which he appeared for the HEAT
and averaged 10.6 points (.518 FG%, .753 FT%), 8.2 rebounds, 1.1 assists and 34.1 
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minutes…was a team co-captain with Dwyane Wade…missed the final six games of the
regular season (Apr. 4-15) after lacerating his right thumb on the backboard at Charlotte
trying to block a shot on Apr. 3…was a healthy scratch on the inactive list once due to
personal reasons…ranked among the NBA leaders in field goal percentage (17th), rebound
average (tied-18th), defensive rebounds (21st), total rebounds (24th), double-doubles (tied-
28th) and offensive rebounds (tied-33rd)…led the HEAT in offensive rebounds for the third
consecutive year…also led the team in defensive rebounds, total rebounds, rebound 
average, field goal percentage and charges taken and tied for the team lead in double-
doubles…led the HEAT in rebounds a team-high 37 times, in minutes on nine occasions,
in blocks six times and in steals in three games…scored in double figures a career-high
49 times, including a pair of 20-point performances…grabbed double-figure rebounds a
team-high 26 times and tallied 20 double-doubles…moved into third place on the HEAT’s
all-time total rebounds list vs. Orlando on Jan. 24…played a career-high 53:21 in Miami’s
triple-overtime win over Utah on Mar. 14…recorded his 100th career double-double  with
16 points and 12 rebounds vs. Milwaukee on Mar. 28…Season Highs: 23 points (at New
York, Oct. 29), 15 rebounds (at Oklahoma City, Jan. 18), five assists (vs. L.A. Clippers, Feb.
2), three steals (three times), three blocks (at L.A. Clippers, Nov. 29) and 53:21 minutes (vs.
Utah, Mar. 14).

2007-08 SEASON: Started 48 of the 49 games in which he appeared for the HEAT
and averaged 12.0 points (.467 FG%, .810 FT%), 9.0 rebounds, 1.4 assists and 36.8 
minutes…was the HEAT’s lone captain…missed a total of 26 games due to injury, one
for personal reasons (Mar. 5 vs. Toronto) and was a DNP-CD on six occasions (Feb. 29 and
Mar. 12-19) in which he dressed in uniform despite being injured…missed nine games from
Jan. 30-Feb. 21 and a pair of games from Mar. 8-10 due to a sprained left ankle…was
placed on the inactive list the final 15 games of the season after undergoing ankle
arthroscopy and debridement surgery to remove a large bone spur in his left ankle on Mar.
21…set single-season career highs in scoring average and free throw percentage and tied
his single-season high in rebound average…led the HEAT in charges drawn and offensive,
defensive and total rebounds…was the HEAT’s leading scorer twice and also topped the
team in rebounds a team-high 27 times, in minutes 15 times, in blocks on seven occasions
and in steals five times…scored in double figures on 30 occasions, including three 20-
point performances…scored in double figures a career-high nine consecutive games from
Dec. 6-20…grabbed double-figure rebounds a team-high 17 times and recorded a team-
high 11 double-doubles…grabbed his 2,500th career rebound at Indiana on Nov.
2…reached the 10,000 minutes played mark at Denver on Dec. 2…Season Highs: 24 points
(vs. Indiana, Dec. 15), 16 rebounds (twice), four steals (at Atlanta, Dec. 19), three assists
(nine times), one block (18 times) and 48:45 minutes (vs. Orlando, Dec. 28).

2006-07 SEASON: Started each of the 79 games in which he appeared and averaged
10.7 points (.492 FG%, .680 FT%), 8.3 rebounds, 1.2 assists and 31.4 minutes…missed a
pair of games with a groin contusion (Apr. 10-11) and one game as a healthy scratch on
the inactive list (Apr. 16 vs. Boston)…ranked 16th in the NBA in rebound average and
29th in field goal percentage…led the HEAT in games played, starts, minutes, offensive
rebounds, defensive rebounds, total rebounds and double-doubles…ranked second on the
team in points, field goals made, field  goal attempts and charges drawn…established
career highs in both field goals made and attempted…topped Miami in scoring on four
occasions, in rebounds a team-high 40 times, in steals and minutes nine times each, in
blocks in seven contests and in assists twice…scored in double figures on 44 occasions,
including six games of at least 20 points…grabbed double-figure rebounds a team-high
26 times and posted 21 double-doubles…hit a game-winning 10-foot jumper (the first
game-winner of his NBA career) vs. Washington on Mar. 11 with three-tenths of a second
remaining to give the HEAT a two-point win…hit a HEAT season-high 12 consecutive field
goal attempts from Jan. 21 (last six) to Jan. 22 (first six)…scored a career-high 28 points
at New Jersey on Nov. 10…handed out a career-high seven assists at Phoenix on 
Jan. 5…had his streak of 111 consecutive games played end on Apr. 10 at Charlotte when
he sat out with a groin contusion…Season Highs: 28 points (at New Jersey, Nov. 10), 17

rebounds (at Atlanta, Nov. 18), seven assists (at Phoenix, Jan. 5), four steals (vs. Seattle, Nov.
7), two blocks (six times) and 48:51 minutes (at Atlanta, Nov. 18).

2005-06 SEASON: Appeared in a career-high 81 games (80 starts) and averaged 9.3
points (.508 FG% .789 FT%), 7.8 rebounds, 1.2 assists and 30.8 minutes…missed one
game due to personal reasons (Feb. 4 at New Jersey)…topped the HEAT in games 
started, defensive rebounds, total rebounds and charges taken, ranked second in minutes
played and offensive rebounds and was tied for second in games played…ranked among
the NBA leaders in field goal percentage (tied-19th), rebounds per game (tied-21st),
defensive rebounds (20th), total rebounds (21st), offensive rebounds (33rd) and double-
doubles (44th)…scored in double figures 36 times, including one game with at least 20
points…grabbed double-figure rebounds on 22 occasions and registered 14 double-
doubles…topped the HEAT in rebounds 28 times, in steals on 12 occasions, in minutes in
seven contests, in blocks four times and in assists once…recorded a career-high five steals
against Philadelphia on Apr. 14…Season Highs: 24 points (vs. Philadelphia, Apr. 14), 14
rebounds (three times), five steals (vs. Philadelphia, Apr. 14), four assists (four times), two
blocks (twice) and 42:45 minutes (vs. Washington, Dec. 11).

2004-05 SEASON: Started each of the 80 games in which he appeared and averaged
10.9 points (.540 FG%, .791 FT%), 9.1 rebounds, 1.4 assists and 33.4 minutes…missed
two games due to injury (Mar. 22 at Houston with a left shoulder separation and Mar. 26
at Charlotte with a neck strain)…ranked among the NBA leaders in field goal percentage
(4th), rebound average (14th), offensive rebounds (14th), total rebounds (16th), defensive
rebounds (18th) and double-doubles (tied-28th)…set career highs in minutes, points, field
goal percentage, free throws made and attempted, offensive rebounds, defensive rebounds,
total rebounds, assists, steals and blocks…tied for the team lead in starts and ranked 
second on the team in field goal percentage, offensive rebounds, defensive rebounds, total
rebounds, double-doubles and charges drawn…finished third on the team in minutes played,
free throws made and attempted and steals…led the HEAT in scoring once, in rebounds
on 31 occasions, in steals 15 times, in blocks 11 times, in minutes on eight occasions and
in assists once…scored in double figures 47 times, including three games with at least 20
points…grabbed double-figure rebounds in 33 contests and posted 23 double-
doubles…recorded one 20-point, 10-rebound, 5-assist game, amassing 20 points, 13
rebounds and a season-high six assists at Milwaukee on Dec. 8…in the Dec. 8 contest at
Milwaukee he also set career highs in both free throws made and attempted going a 
perfect 12-12 from the line…the 12 free throws he made at Milwaukee on Dec. 8 are
the most he has made in a game without a miss in his career…grabbed at least one
offensive rebound in a career-high 66 consecutive games from Nov. 26-Apr. 19, the second
longest streak in the NBA in 2004-05…grabbed a career-high 18 rebounds at Indiana on
Feb. 23…grabbed eight offensive rebounds vs. Boston on Dec. 21, matching his career
high…started for the Sophomore team in the Rookie Challenge at All-Star Weekend in
Denver and had four points, five rebounds, four assists and one steal in a game-high 31
minutes…Season Highs: 22 points (at Golden State, Jan. 12), 18 rebounds (at Indiana, Feb.
23), six assists (at Milwaukee, Dec. 8), four steals (at Orlando, Feb. 27), three blocks (at
Boston, Apr. 15) and 48 minutes (at L.A. Clippers, Jan. 14).

2003-04 SEASON: Started 24 of the 75 games in which he appeared and averaged
7.3 points (.459 FG%, .765 FT%), 6.3 rebounds, 0.7 assists and 23.9 minutes…missed a
total of seven games due to injury from Dec. 29-Jan. 10 with a right knee sprain, strained
MCL…was an NBA All-Rookie Second Team selection…led the HEAT in offensive rebounds
(marking the first time a rookie led the HEAT in offensive rebounds) and ranked second
in double-doubles and third in rebound average, total rebounds and defensive
rebounds…ranked among the NBA rookie leaders in rebounds per game (2nd), field goal
percentage (5th), free throw percentage (9th), scoring average (10th) and minutes per game
(10th)…his 473 total rebounds and 189 offensive rebounds both rank third on the HEAT’s
all-time rookie list…set a HEAT rookie record by grabbing a season-high 17 rebounds vs.
Boston on Jan. 20 and also scored 18 points in the contest…scored in double figures on
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22 occasions, including two games with at least 20 points…scored 20 points at Dallas on
Nov. 3 in just his fourth pro game, tying for the fourth fewest amount of games needed
for a HEAT rookie to record his first 20-point game…grabbed double-figure rebounds 17
times, tied for second best on the team…recorded 11 double-doubles…recorded his first
career double-double with 16 points and 11 rebounds vs. Detroit on Oct. 31, in that 
contest he grabbed a career-high eight offensive rebounds…led the HEAT in scoring twice,
in rebounds 20 times, in blocks in 16 contests, in steals eight times and in minutes
once…was Miami’s top scorer off the bench in 14 contests and led the HEAT reserves in
rebounds 36 times…was selected to play in the Rookie Challenge during All-Star Weekend
in Los Angeles and finished with nine points, three rebounds, a game-high three steals and
one assist in 15 minutes…was just the fourth undrafted rookie ever to play in the Rookie
Challenge…Season Highs: 20 points (twice), 17 rebounds (vs. Boston, Jan. 20), three assists
(twice), two steals (eight times), two blocks (at Portland, Nov. 19) and 44 minutes (vs.
Detroit, Feb. 2).

2002-03 SEASON: Played for Chalon Sur-Saone in the top league in France and 
averaged 17 points and nine rebounds.

NBA PLAYOFFS: 2010: Came off the bench in all five games in Miami’s Opening Round
series against Boston and averaged 6.0 points (.351 FG%, .667 FT%), a team-leading 7.4
rebounds, 0.8 assists and 28.4 minutes…led the HEAT in defensive and total
rebounds…topped the HEAT in rebounds three times…scored in double figures once and
grabbed double-figure rebounds twice…2009: Started all seven games in Miami’s Opening
Round series vs. Atlanta and averaged 8.4 points (.543 FG%, .900 FT%), a team-high 8.7
rebounds, 0.4 assists and 29.1 minutes…led the HEAT in offensive, defensive and total
rebounds…topped the team in rebounds four times and in blocks once…scored in 
double figures four times…grabbed double-figure rebounds twice and recorded a pair of
double-doubles…with his first offensive rebound in Game 3 on Apr. 25 he moved into 
second place on Miami’s all-time postseason list…moved into second place on the HEAT’s
all-time postseason games started list when he started Game 4 on Apr. 27…2007: Started
each of Miami’s four contests vs. Chicago and averaged 7.5 points (.480 FG%, .750 FT%),
5.3 rebounds, 1.0 assists and 25.8 minutes…scored in double figures once and grabbed
double-figure rebounds once…led the team in rebounds and steals once each…ranked
third on the team in offensive, defensive and total rebounds…2006: Started each of the
22 contests in which he appeared for the NBA champion HEAT and averaged 8.6 points
(.493 FG%, .683 FT%), 7.4 rebounds, 0.8 assists and 29.5 minutes…missed one game (Apr.
24 vs. Chicago) due to an NBA-imposed suspension…ranked second on the team in 
offensive rebounds, total rebounds and charges taken, tied for second in defensive rebounds
and double-doubles, and third in free throws made and field goal percentage…ranked 19th
in the NBA in rebounds per game in the 2006 postseason…led the HEAT in rebounds
eight times, in steals three times and in blocks and minutes twice each…hit a postseason
career-high 26 consecutive free throw attempts from Apr. 27-May 12, the high for a HEAT
player in the 2006 postseason…scored in double figures 10 times and had double-figure
rebounds eight times…posted six double-doubles…saw action in five games in Miami’s
Opening Round series vs. Chicago and averaged 9.2 points (.536 FG%, .800 FT%), 8.6
rebounds and 26.2 minutes…was ejected from Game 1 with 4:11 left in the second 
quarter after throwing his mouthpiece to the ground and was subsequently suspended for
Game 2…appeared in all five games in Miami’s Eastern Conference Semifinal series vs. New
Jersey and averaged 11.6 points (.645 FG%, .857 FT%), 7.8 rebounds, 1.2 assists and 29.4
minutes…his 64.5 percent field goal accuracy in the series vs. New Jersey topped the HEAT
and his 18 free throws made ranked second…scored a postseason career-high 20 points
in Game 4 at New Jersey on May 14…appeared in all six games against Detroit in the
Eastern Conference Finals and averaged 7.7 points (.382 FG%, .444 FT%), 7.2 rebounds,
1.2 assists and 32.8 minutes…appeared in all six games of the NBA Finals series against
Dallas and averaged 6.5 points (.500 FG%, .300 FT%), 6.2 rebounds and 29.2 minutes…led
the HEAT in offensive rebounds in the Finals…recorded a double-double with 17 points
and 10 rebounds in the deciding Game 6 at Dallas on June 20…had a key offensive

rebound with 1:22 left in the fourth quarter of Game 6 and follow-up jumper a second
later which put the HEAT up by three…grabbed eight offensive rebounds in Game 3 of
the Finals vs. Dallas on June 13, tying the franchise single-game record…2005: Started each
of Miami’s 15 contests and averaged 9.2 points (.491 FG%, .739 FT%), a team-high 10.0
rebounds, 1.0 assists and 36.2 minutes…led the HEAT in offensive, defensive and total
rebounds and double-doubles…ranked eighth in the NBA in rebounds per game and 38th
in minutes per game in the 2005 postseason…scored in double figures on seven occasions
and grabbed double-figure rebounds a team-high nine times…topped the HEAT in rebounds
a team-high seven times, in minutes on four occasions and in steals and blocks twice
each…averaged 8.8 points (.414 FG%, .647 FT%), a team-high 11.8 rebounds, 1.5 assists
and 34.8 minutes in Miami’s Opening Round sweep over New Jersey…set postseason career
highs in defensive rebounds (13), total rebounds (19) and minutes played (46) in Miami’s
Game 3 double-overtime win at New Jersey on Apr. 28…his 13 defensive rebounds and
19 total rebounds in Game 3 at New Jersey both mark the third highest single-game total
in the HEAT’s postseason history…recorded his first postseason double-double with 11
points and 11 rebounds in Game 1 vs. New Jersey on Apr. 24…averaged 10.5 points (.531
FG%, .727 FT%), a team-high 11.3 rebounds, 1.3 assists and 37.8 minutes in Miami’s Eastern
Conference Semifinal sweep over Washington…averaged 8.7 points (.511 FG%, .833 FT%),
a team-high 8.3 rebounds, 0.6 assists and 36.1 minutes in the Eastern Conference Finals
against Detroit…2004: Came off the bench in all 13 games for the HEAT and averaged
3.6 points (.394 FG%, .677 FT%), 3.4 rebounds and 15.3 minutes…was tied for third on
the squad in offensive rebounds…averaged 4.4 points (.412 FG%, .708 FT%), 4.9 rebounds
and 20.6 minutes in the Opening Round series vs. New Orleans and 2.7 points (.375 FG%,
.571 FT%), 1.7 rebounds and 9.2 minutes in the Eastern Conference Semifinal series vs.
Indiana…made his postseason debut in Game 1 vs. New Orleans on Apr. 18.

HONORS: 2004-05: Started for the Sophomore team in the Rookie Challenge at All-Star
Weekend in Denver…2003-04: NBA All-Rookie Second Team…was a member of the Rookie
team in the Rookie Challenge at All-Star Weekend in Los Angeles.

COLLEGE: Was a four-year starter at the University of Florida and left as the all-time
winningest player in Florida basketball history…appeared in 130 games and averaged 13.7
points, 6.4 rebounds and 1.1 assists…did not miss a game in his career and started the
final 99…is the first player in school history to play on four straight NCAA Tournament
teams and to be named All-SEC by the league coaches…was the first Gator to be named
to an Associated Press All-America team…as both a junior and senior he was a First–Team
All-SEC selection and was a Third Team All-SEC selection in both his freshman and 
sophomore seasons…finished his career at UF tied for first in games played and ranked
in the top 10 in starts (2nd), free throws attempted (2nd), scoring (3rd), free throws made
(3rd), field goal percentage (4th), dunks (4th), blocked shots (5th), blocks per game (6th)
and double-doubles (7th)…as a senior, was an Associated Press Honorable Mention All-
American and was a finalist for the Naismith Player of the Year Award, the Wooden All-
American Team and the inaugural Senior CLASS Award…was a team captain and led the
Gators in scoring, rebounding, field goal percentage, double-doubles, free throws made and
attempted and blocked shots…led the SEC in field goal percentage and ranked 26th 
nationally…as a junior in 2000-01 was an Associated Press Third Team All-American and
a finalist for the Wooden All-American Team…led the SEC and finished 11th nationally in
field goal percentage…also ranked second in the SEC in defensive rebounds and 10th in
free throw percentage…led the Gators in scoring, blocks and free throws made and
attempted…averaged 20 points in the NCAA Tournament, fifth among all players in the
tournament…as a sophomore, was named to the NCAA All Final Four Team and to the
East Regional All-Tournament Team…set a UF NCAA Tournament record with 27 points in
the NCAA Championship game vs. Michigan State…his 10-12 shooting performance (.833)
from the field was second only to Bill Walton’s 21-22 (.955) in a championship game…his
85 points scored in the 2000 NCAA Tournament was the third highest total among players
in the tournament.
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PERSONAL: Full name is Udonis Johneal Haslem…nickname is “U.D.”, the first two 
letters of his name…has three sons, Kedonis, Josiah and Elijah…has two brothers and
three sisters…lists his late brother, Samuel Wooten, who died of cancer at the age of 36
in the summer of 1999, as the person that made a difference in his life and the person
that he most admired…it was Samuel who always took him to the court and had him
play with older players…was a leisure service management major at UF…chose his major
because it dealt with planning recreation activities and running Boys & Girls Clubs in your
community…wants to invest in different companies when his playing career is over and
give back to his community…would eventually like to become the mayor of Miami…was
inducted into the first class of the Miami Senior High School Hall of Fame in April
2009…started the Udonis Haslem Children’s Foundation in 2005 to help local kids in
need…the mission of his foundation is to promote youth development and self confidence
through programs and services designed to enable them to reach their full personal and

educational potential…since its inception the foundation has provided Thanksgiving meals
in Overtown and the Liberty City area as well as to families affected by AIDS…his 
foundation has held an annual back to school kickoff celebration in August to distribute
school uniforms and school supplies to underprivileged school-age children that are 
homeless, victims of domestic violence, abused and fostered…went on a four-day goodwill
tour to Jamaica in August of 2009 distributing school supplies, clothes and athletic gear to
children…gave away toys to over 3,000 children at Goulds and Hadley parks in 2005 and
supports the Grandmothers Raising Children Foundation, as well as other various charities
in the community…has hosted a silent auction and benefit dinner each of the past six
years to help raise funds for his foundation…likes to workout and play video games with
his sons in his spare time…likes to read when he is alone…enjoys football and his favorite
teams are the Miami Dolphins and Miami Hurricanes…played football until the 10th grade
before a knee injury forced him to the sidelines…wears size 18 sneakers.

NBA REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
03-04 Miami 75-24 1795 205-447 .459 0-3 .000 140-183 .765 189-284-473 51 197-2 33 74 24 550 7.3
04-05 Miami 80-80 2675 346-641 .540 0-4 .000 178-225 .791 239-487-726 108 260-5 63 113 41 870 10.9
05-06 Miami 81-80 2491 300-591 .508 0-2 .000 157-199 .789 167-467-634 95 216-2 50 80 17 757 9.3
06-07 Miami 79-79 2483 353-717 .492 0-4 .000 138-203 .680 188-466-654 97 236-1 49 110 26 844 10.7
07-08 Miami 49-48 1805 237-507 .467 0-0 --- 115-142 .810 107-336-443 68 145-2 39 67 18 589 12.0
08-09 Miami 75-75 2560 333-643 .518 0-0 --- 128-170 .753 169-449-618 85 204-0 43 82 25 794 10.6
09-10 Miami 78-0 2177 312-632 .494 0-0 --- 147-193 .762 167-462-629 52 174-0 30 75 23 771 9.9
10-11 Miami 13-0 345 44-86 .512 0-0 --- 16-20 .800 29-77-106 6 39-0 7 14 3 104 8.0
TOTALS 530-386 16331 2130-4264 .500 0-13 .000 1019-1335 .763 1255-3028-4283 562 1471-12 314 615 177 5279 10.0

NBA PLAYOFF STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
03-04 Miami 13-0 199 13-33 .394 0-0 --- 21-31 .677 18-26-44 3 22-0 5 3 3 47 3.6
04-05 Miami 15-15 543 52-106 .491 0-0 --- 34-46 .739 38-112-150 15 48-0 8 18 6 138 9.2
05-06 Miami 22-22 650 74-150 .493 0-1 .000 41-60 .683 49-113-162 17 79-2 13 31 7 189 8.6
06-07 Miami 4-4 103 12-25 .480 0-0 --- 6-8 .750 4-17-21 4 14-0 1 2 2 30 7.5
08-09 Miami 7-7 204 25-46 .543 0-0 --- 9-10 .900 13-48-61 3 19-0 3 6 3 59 8.4
09-10 Miami 5-0 142 13-37 .351 0-0 --- 4-6 .667 9-28-37 4 18-0 1 5 1 30 6.0
TOTALS 66-48 1841 189-397 .476 0-1 .000 115-161 .714 131-344-475 46 200-2 31 65 22 493 7.5

CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............53:21, vs. Utah (3-14-09)
FGM:................12, vs. New Jersey (11-14-09)
FGA: ................21, at Detroit (4-1-07)
3-PT FGM: ......0
3-PT FGA: ......1, eleven times (last: vs. Chicago, 3-7-07)
FTM: ................12, at Milwaukee (12-8-04)
FTA: ................12, at Milwaukee (12-8-04)
OR: ..................8, five times (last: at Utah, 12-3-06) 
DR: ..................16, at Milwaukee (3-26-10)
TOT: ................18, two times (last: at Milwaukee, 3-26-10)
AST: ................7, at Phoenix (1-5-07)
STL: ................5, vs. Philadelphia (4-14-06)
TO: ..................5, three times (last: at Chicago, 3-26-09)
BLK: ................3, two times (last: at L.A. Clippers, 11-29-08)
PTS: ................28, two times (last: vs. New Jersey, 11-14-09)

2010-11 SEASON HIGHS:
MINS: ..............36:46, vs. Toronto (11-13-10)
FGM:................9, vs. Boston (11-11-10)
FGA: ................10, vs. Boston (11-11-10)
3-PT FGM: ......0
3-PT FGA: ......0
FTM: ................3, two times (last: vs. Boston, 11-11-10)
FTA: ................4, two times (last: vs. Boston, 11-11-10)
OR: ..................5, vs. Toronto (11-13-10)
DR: ..................9, two times (last: vs. Minnesota, 11-2-10)
TOT: ................11, two times (last: vs. Orlando, 10-29-10)
AST: ................2, vs. New Jersey (11-6-10)
STL: ................2, two times (last: vs. Phoenix, 11-17-10)
TO: ..................3, vs. New Jersey (11-6-10)
BLK: ................1, three times (last: vs. Boston, 11-11-10)
PTS: ................21, vs. Boston (11-11-10)

PLAYOFF CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............46, at New Jersey (4-28-05)
FGM:................8, two times (last: at Dallas, 6-20-06)
FGA: ................14, at Detroit (5-31-06)
3-PT FGM: ......0
3-PT FGA: ......1, at Detroit (5-31-06)
FTM: ................9, at Chicago (5-4-06)
FTA: ................10, at Chicago (4-27-06)
OR: ..................8, vs. Dallas (6-13-06) 
DR: ..................13, at New Jersey (4-28-05)
TOT: ................19, at New Jersey (4-28-05)
AST: ................4, two times (last: vs. New Jersey, 5-10-06)
STL: ................3, two times (last: vs. Dallas, 6-13-06)
TO: ..................4, two times (last: vs. Dallas, 6-15-06)
BLK: ................2, two times (last: vs. Detroit, 6-2-06)
PTS: ................20, at New Jersey (5-14-06)
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POSITION: Guard HEIGHT: 6-1 WEIGHT: 190 BIRTHDATE: 5/14/78 BIRTHPLACE: Berkeley, CA

HIGH SCHOOL: Hayward (CA) COLLEGE: Arizona State YEARS: Completing 11th

CAREER  TRANSACTIONS: Drafted by the HEAT in the second round (37th overall)
of the 2000 NBA Draft…signed by the HEAT on Aug. 15, 2000…re-signed by the HEAT
on Sept. 25, 2002…signed with the Los Angeles Clippers as a free agent on Aug. 13,
2003…traded to the Charlotte Bobcats along with Melvin Ely in exchange for second-round
draft choices in 2005 and 2006 on July 14, 2004…was waived by Charlotte on Dec. 4,
2004…signed with the Milwaukee Bucks as a free agent on Dec. 18, 2004…was waived
by Milwaukee on Jan. 5, 2005…was claimed off waivers by the Sacramento Kings on Jan.
7, 2005…signed with the Phoenix Suns as a free agent on Sept. 12, 2005…signed with
the New Jersey Nets as a free agent on Aug. 17, 2006…signed with the Boston Celtics as
a free agent on Aug. 1, 2007…traded to the New York Knicks along with J.R. Giddens and
Bill Walker in exchange for Nate Robinson and Marcus Landry on Feb. 17, 2010…signed
as a free agent by the HEAT on Aug. 3, 2010.

PROFESSIONAL CAREER: Has appeared in 717 regular season games and has made
31 starts in his 11 NBA seasons…has missed 63 games due to injury, one game for 
personal reasons and has been a DNP-CD on 111 occasions…has averaged 7.5 points, 1.7
rebounds, 1.6 assists and 17.3 minutes while shooting 40.9 percent from the floor, 39 
percent from three-point range and 85.1 percent from the foul line…has scored in 
double figures on 232 occasions, including 25 games of at least 20 points (21 off the
bench) and two 30-point performances…his longest streak of consecutive double-figure
scoring games is six (Mar. 23-31, 2003) and his longest streak of consecutive 20-point
games is three (Dec. 16-20, 2005)…grabbed double-figure rebounds once and has posted
one double-double…has hit 100-or-more treys in a season three times...has hit multiple
three-point field goals in a game 218 times…his longest streak of consecutive games with
a three-point field goal made is 24 (Feb. 22, 2009-Apr. 12, 2009)…his longest streak of
consecutive free throws made is 28 (Nov. 11, 2010-Feb. 25, 2011)…has hit at least 85
percent of his free throw attempts in seven of his 11 seasons, including at least 90 
percent in four of the last five seasons…his longest streak of consecutive games with at
least one steal is 14 (Apr. 4, 2004-Nov. 26, 2004)…his longest stretch of consecutive games
played is 89 (Dec. 17, 2008-Jan. 2, 2010)…has 99 multi-steal games and four multi-block
games…ranks among the HEAT’s all-time leaders in three-point field goals made (18th),
three-point field goals attempted (18th), games played (tied-19th) and three-point field goal
percentage (23rd)…has appeared in 59 postseason games (no starts) and has averaged
4.3 points, 1.0 rebounds, 0.8 assists and 10.7 minutes while shooting 40.2 percent from
the floor, 37.5 percent from three-point range and 86.7 percent from the foul line…has
scored in double figures six times in postseason play, including one 30-point performance.

2010-11 SEASON: Saw action in 56 games (one start) with the HEAT and averaged
6.5 points (.399 FG%, .950 FT%), 1.6 rebounds, 1.1 assists and 17.5 minutes…was a DNP-
CD on 26 occasions…recorded a career high in free throw percentage…his career high
streak of 28 consecutive free throws made from Nov. 11-Feb. 25 was the longest on the
HEAT in 2010-11…topped the HEAT in scoring once, in steals on six occasions and in
blocks and minutes once each…was Miami’s leading scorer off the bench on 19 occasions
and also topped the HEAT reserves in assists 19 times, in steals on 18 occasions, in rebounds
six times and in minutes five times…scored in double figures on 17 occasions, including
two games with at least 20 points and one 30-point performance…when he started the
season finale at Toronto on Apr. 13 it snapped a streak of 244 consecutive games coming
off the bench for him since he had last started vs. Philadelphia on Jan. 18, 2008…
recorded career highs in points (35), minutes played (45:01), field goals made (14), field
goals attempted (27) and three-point field goals attempted (13) in his lone start of the
year in Toronto on Apr. 13…hit a pair of four-point plays (Nov. 2 vs. Minnesota and Jan.
22 vs. Toronto)…scored his 5,000th career point in the season opener at Boston on Oct.
26…Season Highs: 35 points (at Toronto, Apr. 13), six rebounds (at Orlando, Feb. 3), four
assists (three times), three steals (vs. Orlando, Oct. 29), one block (three times) and 45:01
minutes (at Toronto, Apr. 13).

2009-10 SEASON: Split the season between the Boston Celtics and New York
Knicks…came off the bench in each of the 68 games in which he appeared and averaged
7.0 points (.380 FG%, .923 FT%), 1.6 rebounds, 1.3 assists and 17.9 minutes…missed five
games due to injury/illness and was a DNP-CD on seven occasions (the final seven games
of the season with NY)…sat out Boston’s Jan. 6 game in Miami due to flu-like symptoms
and missed four games for the Knicks (Mar. 17-23) with a sore right Achilles…recorded a
career high in free throws made…missed just four free throws all year (48-52)…scored
in double figures on 22 occasions, including a pair of 20-point performances…in 50 games
with the Celtics he averaged 7.2 points (.401 FG%, .900 FT%), 1.4 rebounds, 1.0 assists
and 16.9 minutes…topped the C’s in points and steals twice each and in blocks four
times…in 18 games with the Knicks he averaged 6.4 points (.331 FG%, 1.000 FT%), 2.2
rebounds, 2.1 assists and 20.6 minutes…led New York in assists twice…Season Highs: 24
points (vs. Oklahoma City, Feb. 20), seven rebounds (at Washington, Feb. 26), five assists (at
Boston, Feb. 23), three steals (vs. Milwaukee, Dec. 8), two blocks (at Chicago, Dec. 12) and
36:25 minutes (vs. Oklahoma City, Feb. 20).

2008-09 SEASON: Came off the bench in all 81 games in which he appeared for
the Celtics and averaged 8.5 points (.445 FG%, .792 FT%), 1.9 rebounds, 1.1 assists and
18.3 minutes…missed one game (Dec. 15 vs. Utah) due to personal reasons...ranked 7th
in the NBA in three-point field goal percentage (.444) and broke the Celtics’ single-season
mark previously held by Danny Ainge (.443 in 1986-87)…set career highs in three-point
field goals made and attempted, free throw attempts and matched his career best in games
played…ranked second on the team in both treys made and attempted…hit multiple
three-point field goals in a game a career-high 41 times…topped the C’s in scoring twice,
steals on 15 occasions, in blocks five times and in rebounds once…scored in double 
figures 31 times, including four 20-point outings…had a career-high 16 multi-steal
games…hit a career-high eight three-point field goals vs. Sacramento on Jan. 28 en route
to a season-high 28-point effort…scored 20 of his 25 points at Miami on Jan. 21 in the
second quarter to tie the record for a HEAT opponent for points in a second quarter and
his six treys that quarter set a record for a HEAT opponent in any quarter…topped the
10,000 career minutes played mark against the L.A. Clippers on Mar. 23…Season Highs:
28 points (vs. Sacramento, Jan. 28), six rebounds (twice), four assists (vs. Philadelphia,
Nov. 28), three steals (four times), one block (seven times) and 32:04 minutes (vs. Charlotte,
Apr. 1).

2007-08 SEASON: Appeared in 78 games for the Celtics (two starts) and averaged
7.5 points (.409 FG%, .917 FT%), 2.1 rebounds, 1.9 assists and 19.0 minutes…missed four
games due to injury…sat out the Nov. 14 game against New Jersey due to a sprained left
ankle and missed three games (Apr. 11-14) with a strained right adductor…recorded career
highs in minutes played, defensive rebounds, total rebounds and assists…ranked second on
the team in three-point field goal percentage and third in three-point field goals made and
attempted…ranked 39th in the NBA in three-point field goal percentage…led the Celtics
in assists on three occasions…scored in double figures on 22 occasions, including one 20-
point performance…had multiple treys in a game 31 times…appeared in his 500th career
game at Houston on Mar. 18…Season Highs: 20 points (at Miami, Jan. 29), seven assists
(at Memphis, Mar. 8), six rebounds (three times), four steals (vs. New Jersey, Apr. 16), one
block (10 times) and 34:12 minutes (vs. Philadelphia, Jan. 18).

2006-07 SEASON: Saw action in 56 games with the Nets (one start) and averaged
8.4 points (.428 FG%, .917 FT%), 1.6 rebounds, 1.2 assists and 16.9 minutes…missed 26
games due to injury…sat out the first 15 games of the season (Nov. 1-29) with a torn
meniscus of his left knee and the final 11 games of the season (Mar. 30-Apr. 18) with a
partial tear of his left hip muscle…led the Nets and ranked 10th in the NBA in three-
point field goal percentage…topped the Nets in scoring once, in steals 10 times and in
blocks twice…scored in double figures 24 times, including a pair of 20-point
efforts…Season Highs: 22 points (at Milwaukee, Dec. 23), five rebounds (three times), five
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assists (twice), three steals (at Milwaukee, Dec. 23), one block (three times) and 31:37 
minutes (vs. Phoenix, Dec. 7).

2005-06 SEASON: Came off the bench in all 81 games in which he appeared for
the Phoenix Suns and averaged a career-high 9.8 points (.422 FG%, .805 FT%), 1.8 assists,
1.6 rebounds and 17.5 minutes…missed one game (Dec. 6 vs. Portland) due to a strained
right hamstring…set career highs in games played, points scored, field goals made and
attempted and blocked shots…tied for the team high in games played and ranked third
in three-point field goals made and attempted…had the second highest scoring average
for any NBA player with no starts, trailing only Denver’s Earl Boykins (12.6)…led the Suns
in scoring four times and also topped Phoenix in steals eight times and in blocks on seven
occasions…scored in double figures a career-high 35 times, including a career-high five
20-point performances and his lone career 30-point effort…scored at least 20 points in
a career-high three consecutive games from Dec. 16-20…tallied season highs in points (31)
and field goals made (11) vs. Utah on Nov. 18…his 16-point fourth quarter at New
Orleans/Oklahoma City on Dec. 16 was the most points scored by a Suns’ player in any
quarter in 2005-06…Season Highs: 31 points (vs. Utah, Nov. 18), seven rebounds (at
Memphis, Dec. 17), five assists (twice), two steals (11 times), two blocks (vs. New
Orleans/Oklahoma City, Dec. 12) and 37:46 minutes (at New York, Jan. 2).

2004-05 SEASON: Split the season between the Charlotte Bobcats, Milwaukee Bucks
and Sacramento Kings…appeared in 68 games (seven starts) and averaged 5.8 points
(career-high .451 FG%, .852 FT%), 1.4 assists, 1.2 rebounds and 13.1 minutes…did not
miss any games due to injury, but was a DNP-CD on six occasions (one with Charlotte, two
with Sacramento and three with Milwaukee)…opened the season with the expansion
Bobcats and averaged 11.1 points (.452 FG%, .769 FT%), 1.85 steals, 1.8 assists, 1.5
rebounds and 23.1 minutes in 13 games (five starts)…led the Bobcats in scoring twice
and in steals on four occasions…scored a season-high 20 points in a season-high 45 
minutes vs. Golden State on Nov. 13…saw action in five games (no starts) as a member
of the Bucks and averaged 3.2 points (.353 FG%, .000 FT%), 1.0 assists, 0.6 rebounds and
8.2 minutes…topped the Bucks in steals once…started two of the 50 games in which
he appeared for the Kings and averaged 4.7 points (.458 FG%, .929 FT%), 1.3 assists, 1.2
rebounds and 11.0 minutes…led the Kings in scoring once…Season Highs: 20 points (vs.
Golden State, Nov. 13), seven assists (vs. Phoenix, Apr. 20), six rebounds (vs. Phoenix, Apr.
20), six steals (at Boston, Nov. 12), two blocks (at Boston, Nov. 12) and 45 minutes (vs.
Golden State, Nov. 13).

2003-04 SEASON: Appeared in 60 games (10 starts) for the Los Angeles Clippers and
averaged 6.8 points (.359 FG%, .800 FT%), 2.5 assists, 2.3 rebounds, career-high 1.08 steals
and 19.8 minutes…missed eight games due to injury (sore left foot from Dec. 3-17) and
was a DNP-CD on 14 occasions…recorded career highs in offensive rebounds and
steals…led the Clippers in three-point field goal percentage…topped the Clippers in 
scoring once, in assists and steals 11 times each, in minutes twice and blocks once…scored
in double figures on 18 occasions, including a pair of 20-point performances…grabbed
double-figure rebounds once and recorded his only career double-double on Feb. 11 at
Memphis with 19 points and a career-high 10 rebounds…Season Highs: 22 points (at
Seattle, Oct. 30), 10 rebounds (at Memphis, Feb. 11), seven assists (four times), six steals
(vs. Golden State, Mar. 21), one block (four times) and 42 minutes (at Memphis, Feb. 11).

2002-03 SEASON: Started seven of the 55 games in which he appeared for the HEAT
and averaged 7.5 points (.387 FG%, .861 FT%), 1.8 rebounds, 1.6 assists and 18.6 
minutes…missed a total of 12 games due to injury or illness and was a DNP-CD on 15
occasions…missed 10 games (Dec. 13-Jan. 1) with a stress reaction of his right
leg…missed back-to-back games (Mar. 10-11) with a stomach virus…in his seven starts
he averaged 10.3 points, 3.3 rebounds, 2.4 rebounds, 1.29 steals and 29.3 minutes…led
the HEAT in scoring three times, in steals 10 times and in assists on three
occasions…scored in double figures 19 times, including one game of at least 20
points…scored in double figures a career-high six consecutive games (Mar. 23-31)…his
15 double-figure scoring efforts off the bench ranked second on the team…came off the
bench vs. Milwaukee on Mar. 31 and scored a season-high 21 points, the highest scoring

output by a HEAT non-starter in 2002-03…was Miami’s top scorer off the bench 16 times
and led the reserves in minutes on 14 occasions…Season Highs: 21 points (vs. Milwaukee,
Mar. 31), six rebounds (twice), six assists (at New Jersey, Feb. 18), four steals (at New Jersey,
Feb. 18), one block (at Orlando, Mar. 19) and 36 minutes (at New Jersey, Feb. 18).

2001-02 SEASON: Appeared in 64 games (three starts) for Miami and averaged 8.0
points (.399 FG%, .857 FT%), 1.9 assists, 1.7 rebounds and 19.2 minutes…missed a total
of seven games due to injury or illness and was a DNP-CD on 11 occasions…missed the
Jan. 21 game at Cleveland with a deep left thigh contusion…missed five games (Feb. 23-
Mar. 2) with a right quad contusion…sat out the Mar. 15 game at New Jersey due to a
stomach virus…ranked second on the team in both three-point field goals made and
attempted…scored in double figures 22 times, including four 20-point games…led the
team in scoring five times, in steals on nine occasions, in assists twice and blocks
once…was Miami’s top scorer off the bench in 20 games and topped the reserves in assists
a team-high 31 times…his season-high 28-point effort vs. Orlando on Apr. 12 was one
point shy of the franchise record for points in a game by a non-starter…his 16-point
fourth quarter vs. Orlando on Apr. 12 was a HEAT high for any quarter in 2001-02…made
his first career start on Nov. 16 vs. Charlotte…Season Highs: 28 points (vs. Orlando, Apr.
12), seven rebounds (twice), six assists (at Detroit, Dec. 30), five steals (at Indiana, Mar. 31),
two blocks (vs. Washington, Nov. 30) and 44 minutes (at Cleveland, Nov. 24).

2000-01 SEASON: Appeared in 50 games (no starts) for the HEAT and averaged 5.0
points (.421 FG%, .686 FT%), 1.0 assists, 0.8 rebounds and 11.0 minutes…did not miss
any games due to injury, but was a DNP-CD 32 times…ranked 16th among NBA rookies
in assists per game and 19th in scoring average…scored in double figures on 10 
occasions…topped the 20-point plateau once…led the HEAT in assists once and in 
minutes once…was Miami’s top scorer off the bench 13 times…scored a season-high 23
points vs. Portland on Nov. 18, which was tied for the HEAT’s best scoring output off the
bench during the 2000-01 season…had a career-high eight assists at Orlando on Apr.
18…made his NBA debut against Orlando on Nov. 1…Season Highs: 23 points (vs.
Portland, Nov. 18), eight assists (at Orlando, Apr. 18), five rebounds (vs. Portland, Nov. 18),
two steals (three times) and 35 minutes (vs. Orlando, Apr. 15).

NBA PLAYOFFS: 2009: Appeared in all 14 postseason games for the Celtics and 
averaged 7.7 points (.519 FG%, .909 FT%), 1.4 rebounds, 0.9 assists, 0.79 steals and 16.6
minutes…scored in double figures on three occasions…in the seven-game Opening Round
series against Chicago he averaged 5.7 points (.400 FG%, 1.000 FT%), 1.0 rebounds, 1.00
steals, 0.9 assists and 14.7 minutes…scored 16 points on perfect 5-5 shooting from the
floor (4-4 on treys) in the decisive Game 7 victory on May 2 and also totaled a 
postseason career-high three steals…in the seven-game Eastern Conference Finals series
against Orlando he averaged 9.7 points (.619 FG%, .875 FT%), 1.9 rebounds, 1.0 assists
and 18.7 minutes…recorded postseason career highs in points (31), field goals made (11),
three-point field goals made (4), free throws made (5) and free throws attempted (6) in
Game 2 against the Magic on May 6…2008: Was a member of the Celtics’ 2008 NBA 
championship team…saw action in 21 postseason games and compiled averages of 2.5
points (.304 FG%, .875 FT%), 1.0 rebounds, 0.9 assists and 7.9 minutes…was a DNP-CD
on five occasions…appeared in all seven games in Boston’s Opening Round series against
Atlanta and averaged 0.4 points (.143 FG%, .000 FT%), 0.6 rebounds, 0.6 assists and 4.4
minutes…saw action in five of the seven games in Boston’s Eastern Conference Semifinal
series against Cleveland and averaged 2.4 points (.267 FG%, 1.000 FT%), 1.4 rebounds, 0.8
assists and 8.8 minutes…appeared in five of the six games in Boston’s Eastern Conference
Finals series against Detroit and averaged 1.0 points (.333 FG%, .000 FT%), 0.2 rebounds,
0.0 assists and 3.4 minutes…appeared in four games in the NBA Finals against the Lakers
and averaged 8.0 points (.357 FG%, .833 FT%), 2.5 rebounds, 2.5 assists and 18.8 
minutes…recorded a postseason career-high five assists in the decisive Game 6 win on
June 17…2007: Appeared in four games for the Nets and averaged 1.3 points (.250 FG%,
.000 FT%), 0.5 rebounds, 0.3 assists and 4.3 minutes…did not see action in New Jersey’s
Opening Round series against Toronto…appeared in the final four games of New Jersey’s
six-game Eastern Conference Semifinals series against Cleveland…2006: Appeared in 14
postseason contests for the Suns and averaged 3.1 points (.365 FG%, .750 FT%), 0.6
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rebounds, 0.4 assists and 9.3 minutes…saw action in all seven games of the Opening
Round series against the Lakers and averaged 3.0 points (.391 FG%, .500 FT%), 0.6
rebounds, 0.1 assists and 8.7 minutes…appeared twice in the Western Conference Semifinal
series vs. the Clippers and was scoreless in 13 minutes of action…saw action in five games
in the Western Conference Finals series vs. Dallas and averaged 4.6 points (.417 FG%, 1.000
FT%), 1.0 rebounds, 1.0 assists and 11.2 minutes…2005: Saw action in three of
Sacramento’s five Opening Round games vs. Seattle and averaged 3.0 points (.375 FG%,
1.000 FT%), 1.3 assists, 0.7 rebounds and 7.7 minutes…2001: Appeared in all three of
Miami’s playoff games against Charlotte and averaged 12.7 points (.400 FG%, .800 FT%),
1.7 rebounds, 1.7 assists, 1.00 steals and 21.3 minutes…ranked second on the team in
points and in field goals made and attempted…his 12.7 ppg postseason scoring average
was the second highest ever by a HEAT rookie, topped only by Steve Smith in 1992 (16.0
ppg)…scored in double figures twice, including a team-high 16-point performance in his
NBA Playoff debut in Game 1 vs. Charlotte on Apr. 21…his 14-point fourth quarter in
Game 1 was the most by a HEAT player in any quarter in the 2001 postseason…matched
the HEAT’s 2001 postseason high for consecutive points by an individual with 11 straight
in the fourth quarter of Game 1.

COLLEGE: Averaged 16.5 points, 4.0 rebounds and 3.3 assists during his four-year career
at Arizona State (1996-00)…finished his career as Arizona State’s all-time leader in points
and steals…joined Gary Payton as the only players in Pac-10 history to notch 2,000 points
and 250 steals during their collegiate careers…was named the Pac-10 Player of the Year

and Honorable Mention All-America by the Associated Press as a senior when he averaged
23.0 points (fourth in the nation) and 5.5 rebounds…scored 61 points – tying Lew
Alcindor for the most in a game in Pac-10 history – at California on Jan. 8, 2000 in a
double-overtime win…in 30 games as a junior, he averaged 18.9 points (2nd in the Pac-
10), 4.9 rebounds, 3.1 assists and 2.03 steals (4th in the Pac-10)…was named Pac-10
Player of the Week on Dec. 21, 1998…averaged 11.3 points and 2.0 steals as a 
sophomore and finished fifth in the Pac-10 in steals per game…as a freshman, he 
averaged 12.6 points, 3.6 assists and 2.8 rebounds and became the first Arizona State 
player to record 100 assists and 50 steals in a season…was named to the Pac-10 All-
Freshman team.

PERSONAL: Full name is Edward L. House II…nicknamed “E-House” by teammates and
family…is the son of Edward and Debbie House…has two brothers, Diallo and
Mychal…married his wife, Charlsie, during the 2000-01 season…the couple has three sons,
Jaelen, and twins Kaden and Kalek…was featured with his son, Jaelen, on Cartoon Network’s
My Dad’s A Pro show during the 2009-10 season…his brother-in-law is teammate Mike
Bibby and his father-in-law is current Memphis Grizzlies assistant coach Henry Bibby…was
inducted into the Arizona State University Hall of Fame in 2010…was named to the Pac-
10 Men’s Basketball Hall of Honor on Mar. 10, 2007…likes reading books by author David
Goines…likes watching movies and has an extensive collection of DVDs…favorite sport
other than basketball is football, and his favorite team is the Oakland Raiders…wears size
13 sneakers.

NBA REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
00-01 Miami 50-0 550 104-247 .421 19-55 .345 24-35 .686 5-37-42 52 58-0 13 35 0 251 5.0
01-02 Miami 64-3 1230 209-524 .399 54-157 .344 42-49 .857 17-93-110 123 98-1 43 80 5 514 8.0
02-03 Miami 55-7 1025 172-444 .387 36-120 .300 31-36 .861 17-84-101 87 73-0 44 46 1 411 7.5
03-04 L.A. Clippers 60-10 1188 161-449 .359 51-136 .375 36-45 .800 28-110-138 148 92-1 65 63 4 409 6.8
04-05 CHA/MIL/SAC 68-7 891 165-366 .451 44-97 .454 23-27 .852 16-67-83 96 65-0 44 35 6 397 5.8
05-06 Phoenix 81-0 1421 320-759 .422 123-316 .389 33-41 .805 15-117-132 148 96-0 42 76 12 796 9.8
06-07 New Jersey 56-1 946 180-421 .428 75-175 .429 33-36 .917 14-78-92 67 69-0 27 27 3 468 8.4
07-08 Boston 78-2 1480 217-531 .409 117-298 .393 33-36 .917 19-148-167 152 114-1 59 76 10 584 7.5
08-09 Boston 81-0 1479 249-560 .445 151-340 .444 42-53 .792 11-146-157 92 113-0 61 55 7 691 8.5
09-10 BOS/NY 68-0 1217 173-455 .380 79-227 .348 48-52 .923 13-96-109 85 81-0 40 47 7 473 7.0
10-11 Miami 56-1 978 128-321 .399 68-175 .389 38-40 .950 9-83-92 62 68-0 32 29 3 362 6.5
TOTALS 717-31 12406 2078-5077 .409 817-2096 .390 383-450 .851 164-1059-1223 1112 927-3 470 569 58 5356 7.5

NBA PLAYOFF STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
00-01 Miami 3-0 64 16-40 .400 2-7 .286 4-5 .800 1-4-5 5 7-0 3 5 1 38 12.7
04-05 Sacramento 3-0 23 3-8 .375 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 1-1-2 4 2-0 0 1 0 9 3.0
05-06 Phoenix 14-0 130 19-52 .365 3-14 .214 3-4 .750 0-9-9 6 10-0 1 5 2 44 3.1
06-07 New Jersey 4-0 18 2-8 .250 1-6 .167 0-0 --- 0-2-2 1 2-0 1 2 0 5 1.3
07-08 Boston 21-0 165 17-56 .304 11-31 .355 7-8 .875 2-20-22 18 13-0 5 4 1 52 2.5
08-09 Boston 14-0 232 40-77 .519 18-37 .486 10-11 .909 2-18-20 13 26-0 11 6 0 108 7.7
TOTALS 59-0 632 97-241 .402 36-96 .375 26-30 .867 6-54-60 47 60-0 21 23 4 256 4.3

CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............45:01, at Toronto (4-13-11)
FGM:................14, at Toronto (4-13-11)
FGA: ................27, at Toronto (4-13-11)
3-PT FGM: ......8, vs. Sacramento (1-28-09)
3-PT FGA: ......13, at Toronto (4-13-11)
FTM: ................6, vs. Orlando (4-12-02)
FTA: ................6, vs. Orlando (4-12-02)
OR: ..................3, four times (last: at Orlando, 3-23-07) 
DR: ..................8, at Memphis (2-11-04)
TOT: ................10, at Memphis (2-11-04)
AST: ................8, at Orlando (4-18-01)
STL: ................6, two times (last: at Boston, 11-12-04)
TO: ..................4, nine times (last: at Boston, 2-23-10)
BLK: ................2, four times (last: at Chicago, 12-12-09)
PTS: ................35, at Toronto (4-13-11)

2010-11 SEASON HIGHS:
MINS: ..............45:01, at Toronto (4-13-11)
FGM:................14, at Toronto (4-13-11)
FGA: ................27, at Toronto (4-13-11)
3-PT FGM: ......7, at Toronto (4-13-11)
3-PT FGA: ......13, at Toronto (4-13-11) 
FTM: ................4, two times (last: vs. Washington, 2-25-11)
FTA: ................4, three times (last: vs. Washington, 2-25-11)
OR: ..................2, vs. Philadelphia (11-26-10)
DR: ..................5, two times (last: at Orlando, 2-3-11)
TOT: ................6, at Orlando (2-3-11)
AST: ................4, three times (last: vs. Cleveland, 1-31-11)
STL: ................3, vs. Orlando (10-29-10)
TO: ..................2, five times (last: at Toronto, 4-13-11)
BLK: ................1, three times (last: at Indiana, 2-15-11)
PTS: ................35, at Toronto (4-13-11)

PLAYOFF CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............31, at Charlotte Hornets (4-27-01)
FGM:................11, vs. Orlando (5-6-09)
FGA: ................18, at Charlotte (4-27-01)
3-PT FGM: ......4, two times (last: vs. Orlando, 5-6-09)
3-PT FGA: ......5, three times (last: at Chicago, 4-23-09)
FTM: ................5, vs. Orlando (5-6-09)
FTA: ................6, vs. Orlando (5-6-09)
OR: ..................2, vs. Chicago (4-20-09) 
DR: ..................4, two times (last: vs. Orlando, 5-6-09)
TOT: ................4, two times (last: vs. Orlando, 5-6-09)
AST: ................5, vs. L.A. Lakers (6-17-08)
STL: ................3, vs. Chicago (5-2-09)
TO: ..................3, vs. Charlotte Hornets (4-21-01)
BLK: ................1, four times (last: vs. Cleveland, 5-18-08)
PTS: ................31, vs. Orlando (5-6-09)
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POSITION: Forward HEIGHT: 6-9 WEIGHT: 250 BIRTHDATE: 2/7/73 BIRTHPLACE: Chicago, IL

HIGH SCHOOL: Chicago Vocational (IL) COLLEGE: Michigan YEARS: Completing 17th

CAREER  TRANSACTIONS: Selected in the first round of the 1994 NBA Draft (fifth
overall) by the Washington Bullets…re-signed by the Bullets on Aug. 5, 1996…traded to
the Dallas Mavericks along with Calvin Booth and Obinna Ekezie in exchange for Courtney
Alexander, Hubert Davis, Christian Laettner, Etan Thomas, Loy Vaught and cash considerations
on Feb. 22, 2001…was traded to the Denver Nuggets along with Tim Hardaway, Donnell
Harvey, a 2002 first-round pick and cash considerations for Tariq Abdul-Wahad, Avery
Johnson, Raef LaFrentz and Nick Van Exel on Feb. 21, 2002…signed with the Orlando Magic
as a free agent on July 16, 2003…traded to the Houston Rockets along with Tracy
McGrady, Tyronn Lue and Reece Gaines in exchange for Steve Francis, Cuttino Mobley and
Kelvin Cato on June 29, 2004…traded to the Minnesota Timberwolves for Mike James and
James Reed on June 14, 2007…waived by Minnesota on Oct. 29, 2007…signed by the
Dallas Mavericks as a free agent on Nov. 1, 2007…signed by the Denver Nuggets as a free
agent on Oct. 3, 2008…waived by Denver on Nov. 3, 2008…signed by the Charlotte
Bobcats as a free agent on Dec. 12, 2008…signed by the Portland Trail Blazers as a free
agent on Sept. 17, 2009…signed by the HEAT as a free agent on July 20, 2010.

PROFESSIONAL CAREER: Has appeared in 1,173 regular season games (898 starts)
during his 17-year NBA career and has averaged 13.7 points, 6.3 rebounds, 2.3 assists and
31.0 minutes while shooting 47 percent from the floor and 76.4 percent from the foul
line…is a one-time All-Star…has scored in double figures 798 times, including 332 games
with at least 20 points, 26 games with 30-or-more points and a pair of 40-point
games…his longest stretch of consecutive games scoring in double figures is 46 (Dec. 15,
1994-Mar. 17, 1995)…his longest streak of consecutive 20-point games is 16 (Mar. 22,
1996-Apr. 21, 1996)…has grabbed double-figure rebounds 210 times…his longest streak
of consecutive double-figure rebound games is six (Apr. 8-17, 1996)…has posted 190 
double-doubles and his longest streak of consecutive double-doubles is six (Apr. 8-17,
1996)…his career high for consecutive field goals made is 13 (Mar. 11-14, 2007) and his
career high for consecutive free throws made is 29 (Dec. 5-12, 2003)…his longest stretch
of consecutive games played is 211 (Nov. 2, 1999-Feb. 5, 2002) and his longest streak of
consecutive starts is 444 (Apr. 12, 1995-Nov. 20, 2001)…eight times in his career he has
played at least 80 games in a season, including two seasons (1996-97 and 1999-00) where
he played all 82…has 189 multi-steal games and 45 multi-block games…has appeared
in 29 postseason games (13 starts) and has averaged 8.5 points, 5.1 rebounds, 1.1 assists
and 26.7 minutes while shooting 39.6 percent from the floor and 76.9 percent from the
foul line…has scored in double figures 11 times, including one 20-point effort…has
grabbed double-figure rebounds four times in postseason play and has amassed double-
doubles…has appeared in one NBA All-Star Game and totaled two points, six rebounds,
two assists and one steal in 16 minutes.

2010-11 SEASON: Came off the bench in all 57 games in which he appeared for
the HEAT and averaged 2.4 points (.440 FG%, .829 FT%), 2.1 rebounds, 0.4 assists and
10.4 minutes…was a DNP-CD on 18 occasions, missed two games due to personal reasons
and was a healthy scratch on the inactive list five times…scored in double figures
twice…was Miami’s top scorer off the bench five times and also topped the HEAT reserves
in rebounds on eight occasions and in minutes once…Season Highs: 18 points (at Toronto,
Apr. 13), seven rebounds (twice), two assists (twice), one steal (nine times), one block (four
times) and 32:04 minutes (at Toronto, Apr. 13).

2009-10 SEASON:
Appeared in 73 games (27 starts) for the Portland Trail Blazers and averaged 6.0 points
(.509 FG%, .786 FT%), 4.6 rebounds, 0.8 assists and 22.4 minutes…did not miss any
games due to injury, but was a DNP-CD on nine occasions…finished second on the team
in rebounds…topped the Trail Blazers in rebounds nine times, in steals six times, in blocks
on five occasions, in assists twice and in points once…scored in double figures 16 times
and grabbed double-figure rebounds on seven occasions…posted two double-
doubles…Season Highs: 16 points (twice), 12 rebounds (three times), five assists (at Golden

State, Mar. 11), two steals (seven times), one block (10 times) and 41:11 minutes (at Boston,
Jan. 22).

2008-09 SEASON: Split the season between the Denver Nuggets and Charlotte
Bobcats…appeared in 42 games (two starts) and averaged 4.1 points (.510 FG%, .676
FT%), 1.8 rebounds, 0.6 assists and 11.2 minutes...missed three games (Feb. 6-11) with a
toe injury and was a DNP-CD on 17 occasions…scored in double figures five
times…appeared in three games with Denver totaling two points, four rebounds, two assists,
one steal and one block in 22 minutes…saw action in 39 games (two starts) with Charlotte
and averaged 4.4 points (.510 FG%, .676 FT%), 1.8 rebounds, 0.6 assists and 11.5 
minutes…led the Bobcats in steals three times and blocks once…Season Highs: 14 points
(at Miami, Feb. 8), five rebounds (twice), four assists (at L.A. Lakers, Jan. 27), two blocks (at
Washington, Jan. 10), one steal (seven times) and 30:39 minutes (at Miami, Feb. 8).

2007-08 SEASON: Came off the bench in all 50 games he appeared in for the Dallas
Mavericks and averaged 1.1 points (.359 FG%, .786 FT%), 1.6 rebounds, 0.3 assists and
7.1 minutes…was a DNP-CD on 29 occasions and missed three other games as a healthy
scratch on the inactive list…Season Highs: Six points (four times), seven rebounds (at
Minnesota, Jan. 6), three assists (vs. Memphis, Feb. 8), two steals (at Milwaukee, Nov. 24), one
block (twice) and 17:23 minutes (vs. Sacramento, Nov. 3).

2006-07 SEASON: Appeared in 80 games (38 starts) for the Houston Rockets and
averaged 9.7 points (.465 FG%, .824 FT%), 5.9 rebounds, 1.6 assists and 26.5
minutes…was a DNP-CD on two occasions (Nov. 1 and Nov. 29)…finished third on the
team in rebounds and free throws made…made a career-high 13-straight field goals from
Mar. 11-14…scored in double figures 40 times, including six 20-point
performances…grabbed double-figure rebounds 11 times and recorded nine double-
doubles…scored his 15,000th career point on Feb. 13 vs. Sacramento…Season Highs: 23
points (vs. L.A. Lakers, Jan. 10), 13 rebounds (three times), seven assists (at Denver, Mar. 2),
two steals (four times), two blocks (at Boston, Mar. 7) and 41:40 minutes (vs. Denver,
Jan. 20).

2005-06 SEASON: Started all 80 games in which he appeared and averaged 11.8
points (.459 FG%, .806 FT%), 6.7 rebounds, 1.4 assists and 31.7 minutes…missed one
game (Jan. 8) due to an NBA suspension and one game (Jan. 27) with the flu…led the
team in minutes, games played and starts…finished second on the team in rebounds and
third in points, field goals made and free throws made…scored in double figures 47 times,
including 11 games with at least 20 points and a pair of 30-point games…grabbed 
double-figure rebounds on 12 occasions and posted 10 double-doubles…Season Highs: 31
points (at Denver, Apr. 17), 15 rebounds (vs. Sacramento, Jan. 11), five assists (three times),
three steals (at Minnesota, Nov. 15), one block (eight times) and 50:20 minutes (at Chicago,
Jan. 20).

2004-05 SEASON: Appeared in 61 games (47 starts) and averaged 9.6 points (.451
FG%, .843 FT%), 5.7 rebounds, 1.5 assists and 26.6 minutes…missed the last 19 games
after suffering a second degree sprain of the medial collateral ligament in his right knee
at Golden State on Mar. 14…was a DNP-CD on two occasions (Nov. 27 and Nov. 30)…set
a career high in free throw percentage…finished third on the team in field goals
made…scored in double figures 32 times, including two 20-point performances…grabbed
double-figure rebounds eight times, including seven double-doubles…Season Highs: 29 points
(at Dallas, Jan. 12), 14 rebounds (at Minnesota, Feb. 4), five assists (vs. Charlotte, Dec. 22),
three steals (twice), two blocks (at L.A. Lakers, Jan. 7) and 39 minutes (at Minnesota,
Feb. 4).

2003-04 SEASON: Appeared in 81 games (77 starts) for the Orlando Magic and 
averaged 17.0 points (.453 FG%, .809 FT%), 7.0 rebounds, 2.0 assists and 35.6
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minutes…missed one game (Mar. 1) with a stomach virus…led the team in rebounds,
minutes, games played and games started…finished second on the team in points, field
goals made and free throws made…scored in double figures 72 times, including 30 games
with least 20 points and a pair of 30-point games…grabbed double-figure rebounds 18
times and amassed 16 double-doubles…made a career-high 29 straight free throws from
Dec. 5-12…Season Highs: 38 points (at Chicago, Apr. 12), 15 rebounds (vs.Washington, Mar.
10), six assists (three times), three steals (twice), three blocks (vs. Milwaukee, Jan. 19) and
45 minutes (vs. Indiana, Mar. 26).

2002-03 SEASON: Started all 77 games in which he appeared for the Denver Nuggets
and averaged 18.4 points (.450 FG%, .803 FT%), 7.6 rebounds, 3.0 assists, 1.00 steals and
35.5 minutes…missed a pair of games due to an NBA suspension (Oct. 30 and Nov. 1),
one game (Nov. 2) due to a stomach virus, one game due to personal reasons (Jan. 24)
and one game (Mar. 29) with the flu…led the team in points, rebounds, field goals made,
free throws made, minutes and games started…scored in double figures 70 times,
including 37 games with at least 20 points and a pair of 30-point games…grabbed 
double-figure rebounds 19 times and posted 18 double-doubles…Season Highs: 30 points
(twice), 15 rebounds (three times), nine assists (at Cleveland, Dec. 14), four steals (vs. Detroit,
Nov. 7), two blocks (seven times) and 43 minutes (twice).

2001-02 SEASON: Split the season between the Dallas Mavericks and Denver
Nuggets…appeared in 81 games (72 starts) and averaged 14.6 points (.460 FG%, .761
FT%), 7.6 rebounds, 2.1 assists and 32.5 minutes…missed one game due to a league 
suspension (Feb. 6) and was a DNP-CD on three occasions…set career highs in offensive
rebounds and blocks…scored in double figures 64 times, including 19 games with at least
20 points and three 30-point games…grabbed double-figure rebounds 19 times and 
posted 17 double-doubles…appeared in 53 games (44 starts) for Dallas and averaged 12.9
points (.462 FG%, .754 FT%), 7.4 rebounds, 1.8 assists and 31.3 minutes…started all 28
games in which he appeared for Denver and averaged 17.9 points (.457 FG%, .770 FT%),
7.9 rebounds, 2.7 assists and 34.8 minutes…had his streak of consecutive games snapped
at a career-best 211 games when he was forced to sit out Feb. 6 because of an NBA 
suspension…when he came off the bench at Charlotte on Nov. 21 it ended his streak of
consecutive starts at a career-high 444 games…Season Highs: 36 points (at Memphis, Nov.
4), 16 rebounds (vs. Houston, Jan. 31), nine assists (vs. New York, Mar. 7), three steals (vs.
Philadelphia, Nov. 10), three blocks (vs. L.A. Clippers, Jan. 29) and 51 minutes (vs. Dallas,
Mar. 3).

2000-01 SEASON: Split the season between the Washington Wizards and Dallas
Mavericks…started all 81 games in which he appeared and averaged 18.0 points (.479
FG%, .773 FT%), 7.1 rebounds, 2.8 assists and 36.7 minutes…missed one game for Dallas
(Feb. 22) in transit after the trade…scored in double figures 71 times, including 37 games
with at least 20 points and a career-high tying five 30-point games…grabbed double-
figure rebounds 19 times and posted 16 double-doubles…in 54 games with Washington
he averaged 18.2 points (.474 FG%, .770 FT%), 7.0 rebounds, 2.9 assists and 36.7 
minutes…finished second on the team in points, field goals made, free throws made,
minutes, games played and games started…in 27 games with Dallas he averaged 17.8
points (.488 FG%, .780 FT%), 7.1 rebounds, 2.6 assists, 1.07 steals and 36.9
minutes…Season Highs: 32 points (at Sacramento, Apr. 1), 14 rebounds (twice), six assists
(vs. Minnesota, Apr. 18), five blocks (vs. Portland, Mar. 20), three steals (four times) and 47
minutes (vs. Sacramento, Apr. 13).

1999-00 SEASON: Started all 82 games for the Washington Wizards and averaged
14.9 points (.459 FG%, .735 FT%), 5.7 rebounds, 3.0 assists and 35.5 minutes…led the
team in field goals made, minutes, games played and games started…finished second on
the team in points and rebounds…scored in double figures 72 times, including 18 games
with at least 20 points and a pair of 30-point games…grabbed double-figure rebounds
10 times and recorded 10 double-doubles…Season Highs: 36 points (vs. Indiana, Jan. 19),
13 rebounds (vs. Minnesota, Feb. 1), nine assists (at Cleveland, Dec. 29), five steals (at New
Jersey, Nov. 30), two blocks (four times) and 50 minutes (vs. New York, Mar. 8).

1998-99 SEASON: Started all 36 games he appeared in for the Wizards and 

averaged 18.9 points (.474 FG%, .753 FT%), 8.1 rebounds, 3.0 assists, 1.16 steals and 39.7
minutes…missed 14 games (Apr. 13-May 5) due to a sprained left ankle…finished 
second on the team in field goals made and third in points, rebounds, assists and free
throws made…scored in double figures 35 times, including 17 games with at least 20
points…grabbed double-figure rebounds 12 times and posted 11 double-doubles…Season
Highs: 29 points (at New York, Feb. 10), 15 rebounds (twice), seven assists (twice), three
steals (four times), two blocks (twice) and 48 minutes (at Philadelphia, Mar. 7).

1997-98 SEASON: Started all 64 games in which he appeared for the Wizards and
averaged 18.5 points (.467 FG%, .721 FT%), 7.0 rebounds, 3.3 assists, 1.28 steals and 40.0
minutes…missed two games (Nov. 13-15) due to back spasms and 16 games (Feb. 10-Mar.
14) with a sprained left ankle…finished second on the team in free throws made, third
in rebounds, assists and field goals made and fourth in points, steals and minutes…scored
in double figures 60 times, including 31 games with at least 20 points…grabbed double-
figure rebounds 11 times and totaled 11 double-doubles…Season Highs: 29 points (twice),
15 rebounds (at New York, Apr. 14), nine assists (twice), five steals (at New Jersey, Dec. 29),
two blocks (four times) and 44 minutes (vs. Atlanta, Jan. 11).

1996-97 SEASON: Started all 82 games for the Washington Bullets and averaged 19.1
points (.486 FG%, .756 FT%), 8.0 rebounds, 3.8 assists, 1.13 steals and 40.5 minutes…set
personal season highs in minutes played and steals…led the team in points, minutes, field
goals made, games played and games started…finished second on the team in rebounds
and free throws made…recorded at least one steal in a career-high 14 consecutive games
from Mar. 1-28…scored in double figures 77 times, including 43 games with at least 20
points and a pair of 30-point games…grabbed double-figure rebounds a career-high 25
times and had a career-high 24 double-doubles…Season Highs: 33 points (vs. Miami, Jan.
17), 14 rebounds (twice), nine assists (vs. Indiana, Feb. 25), four steals (twice), two blocks
(three times) and 51 minutes (vs. Seattle, Nov. 20).

1995-96 SEASON: Started all 81 games in which he appeared for the Bullets and
averaged 22.1 points (.489 FG%, .749 FT%), 8.1 rebounds, 4.4 assists and 40.7
minutes…was an All-NBA Third Team selection…named NBA Player of the Month for
April…named to the 1996 Eastern Conference All-Star Team as a reserve and totaled two
points, six rebounds, two assists and one steal in 16 minutes…set personal season highs
in points scored, scoring average, field goals made and attempted, free throws made and
attempted, defensive and total rebounds, rebounds per game and assists…led the team in
points, minutes, field goals made, free throws made, games played and games started…
finished second on the team in rebounds, assists and steals…scored in double figures a
career-high 78 times, including a career-best 56 games with at least 20 points, a career-
high five 30-point games and the lone pair of 40-point games in his career…grabbed
double-figure rebounds 22 times, including a career-best six consecutive games from Apr. 8-
17…posted 22 double-doubles, including a career-high six consecutive from Apr. 8-
17…Season Highs: 42 points (at Toronto, Apr. 19), 15 rebounds (at Orlando, Apr. 16), nine
assists (three times), three steals (twice), two blocks (five times) and 49 minutes (vs. Orlando,
Mar. 22).

1994-95 SEASON: Appeared in 65 games (52 starts) for Washington and averaged
17.0 points (.489 FG%, .664 FT%), a career-high 8.4 rebounds, 2.5 assists and 36.1 
minutes…named to the NBA All-Rookie Second Team…was named the NBA Rookie of the
Month for February…led the team in rebounds and free throws made…finished second
on the team in points and minutes and third in field goals made…scored in double 
figures 57 times, including 26 games with at least 20 points and three 30-point
games…scored in double figures in a career-high 46 consecutive games from Dec. 15-Mar.
17…grabbed double-figure rebounds 17 times and posted 17 double-doubles…Season
Highs: 31 points (twice), 15 rebounds (vs. San Antonio, Dec. 30), nine assists (vs. Detroit,
Mar. 8), four steals (at Dallas, Dec. 8), two blocks (at Minnesota, Feb. 14) and 54 minutes
(at Boston, Mar. 1).

NBA PLAYOFFS: 2010: Came off the bench in each game of Portland’s six-game
Opening Round series vs. Phoenix and averaged 3.3 points (.526 FG%), 2.7 rebounds and
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14.5 minutes…2008: Came off the bench in all three games in which he appeared in the
Dallas Mavericks’ five-game Opening Round series vs. New Orleans and totaled one point
and one assist in 11 minutes of action…2007: Came off the bench in all seven games of
Houston’s Opening Round series vs. Utah and averaged 5.0 points (.400 FG%, .636 FT%),
4.4 rebounds, 1.0 assists and 22.4 minutes…scored in double figures once…2001: Started
all 10 games in which he appeared for the Dallas Mavericks and averaged 13.4 points (.360
FG%, .800 FT%), 8.3 rebounds, 1.4 assists and 39.1 minutes…scored in double figures on
seven occasions and grabbed double-figure rebounds four times…posted three double-
doubles…averaged 14.8 points (.400 FG%, .750 FT%), 8.0 rebounds, 2.0 assists and 44.6
minutes in the five-game Opening Round series vs. Utah…averaged 12.0 points (.318 FG%,
.857 FT%), 8.6 rebounds and 33.6 minutes in the five-game Western Conference Semifinal
series vs. San Antonio…1997: Started all three games in the Washington Bullets’ Opening
Round series vs. Chicago and averaged 18.7 points (.465 FG%, .889 FT%), 6.0 rebounds,
1.7 assists and 43.0 minutes…scored in double figures in all three games, including the
lone 20-point effort of his postseason career…made his postseason debut in Game 1 at
Chicago on Apr. 25 and tallied 21 points (his postseason career high), five rebounds, two
assists and one block in 40 minutes.

HONORS: 2009-10: Won the NBA Community Assist Award for April…1995-96: Was
selected as an Eastern Conference reserve for the NBA All-Star Game in San Antonio…was
an All-NBA Third Team selection…was named as the NBA Player of the Month for
April…1994-95: Was named to the NBA All-Rookie Second Team…was named the NBA
Rookie of the Month for February.

COLLEGE: Played three seasons at the University of Michigan before becoming an early
entry candidate…helped lead Michigan to the NCAA Tournament Championship game in
1992 and 1993, in his freshman and sophomore seasons…appeared in 100 games (97
starts) and averaged 15.3 points (.510 FG%, .688 FT%), 7.5 rebounds, 2.0 assists and 30.7
minutes…was a member of the famed “Fab Five”…became one of only five players in
school history to score at least 1,500 points and grab at least 700 rebounds joining Rudy
Tomjanovich, Bill Buntin, Roy Tarpley and Glen Rice…finished his collegiate career tied for
first in games played for the Wolverines and ranked ninth in points in the school’s NCAA
Tournament history…was named a Third Team All-American in 1994 by the Associated Press
after averaging 20.8 points, 8.9 rebounds, 2.0 assists, 1.46 steals and 34.8 minutes while
shooting 55.7 percent from the floor…was an unanimous All-Big Ten First Team selection
and was named the Most Outstanding Player of the NCAA Midwest Regional…was named
to the All-Big Ten Second Team and voted an All-America Honorable Mention by the
Associated Press as a sophomore in 1992-93…earned All-Big Ten Honorable Mention 
honors as a freshman.

PERSONAL: Full name is Juwan Antonio Howard…answers to the nickname
“Nooky”…is the son of Helena and Leroy Watson Jr…married his wife, Jenine, in Turks
and Caicos during the  summer of 2002…has four sons (Juwan Jr., Jace, Jett and Joshua)
and two daughters (Sky and Starr)…his son Juwan Jr. plays basketball at Western Michigan
University…has one brother (Jason Coleman) and one sister (Carmen Coleman)…credits
his grandmother, Jannie Mae Howard, for instilling in him the values that have made him
so successful in life…majored in general studies at the University of Michigan…on Apr.
29, 1995, he became the first NBA player to leave school early and graduate on time...has
his own website (www.juwanhoward.com)...developed the Juwan Howard Foundation in order
to provide assistance for a better education, expanded recreational opportunities, moral 
support and encouragement to at-risk children…was named one of the “Good Guys in
Sports” by The Sporting News, which recognizes athletes for outstanding character and 
exemplary civic responsibility…was recognized by the Denver Nuggets in 2003 with the
Chopper Travaglini Award for his tremendous community efforts…after his playing career
is over he would like to stay involved in the game in a front office management 
position…his favorite sports other than basketball are football and baseball and he is a
fan of his hometown Chicago Bears and Chicago Cubs…his most prized possession is his
boat (Fab 5)…wears size 16 sneakers.
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NBA REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
94-95 Washington 65-52 2348 455-931 .489 0-7 .000 194-292 .664 184-361-545 165 236-2 52 166 15 1104 17.0
95-96 Washington 81-81 3294 733-1500 .489 4-13 .308 319-426 .749 188-472-660 360 269-3 67 303 39 1789 22.1
96-97 Washington 82-82 3324 638-1313 .486 0-2 .000 294-389 .756 202-450-652 311 259-3 93 246 23 1570 19.1
97-98 Washington 64-64 2559 463-991 .467 0-2 .000 258-358 .721 161-288-449 208 225-3 82 185 23 1184 18.5
98-99 Washington 36-36 1430 286-604 .474 0-3 .000 110-146 .753 90-203-293 107 130-1 42 95 14 682 18.9
99-00 Washington 82-82 2909 509-1108 .459 0-7 .000 202-275 .735 132-338-470 247 299-2 67 225 21 1220 14.9
00-01 WAS/DAL 81-81 2974 583-1218 .479 0-3 .000 296-383 .773 171-401-572 224 292-2 75 242 37 1462 18.0
01-02 DAL/DEN 81-72 2635 462-1005 .460 0-2 .000 261-343 .761 223-389-612 169 265-4 46 152 47 1185 14.6
02-03 Denver 77-77 2730 567-1261 .450 2-4 .500 282-351 .803 181-404-585 234 239-2 77 189 27 1418 18.4
03-04 Orlando 81-77 2877 529-1169 .453 0-1 .000 318-393 .809 171-399-570 158 284-1 54 178 22 1376 17.0
04-05 Houston 61-47 1624 244-541 .451 0-1 .000 97-115 .843 126-220-346 94 143-0 32 79 5 585 9.6
05-06 Houston 80-80 2537 394-859 .459 0-4 .000 154-191 .806 168-367-535 112 235-2 49 133 8 942 11.8
06-07 Houston 80-38 2123 309-665 .465 0-0 --- 155-188 .824 138-332-470 131 205-1 29 112 8 773 9.7
07-08 Dallas 50-0 353 23-64 .359 0-0 --- 11-14 .786 21-60-81 17 62-0 5 17 2 57 1.1
08-09 DEN/CHA 42-2 472 75-147 .510 0-0 --- 23-34 .676 30-46-76 26 71-0 7 26 6 173 4.1
09-10 Portland 73-27 1632 191-375 .509 0-1 .000 55-70 .786 108-227-335 61 191-1 27 72 10 437 6.0
10-11 Miami 57-0 592 55-125 .440 0-0 --- 29-35 .829 36-86-122 23 61-0 10 25 4 139 2.4
TOTALS 1173-898 36411 6516-13876 .470 6-50 .120 3058-4003 .764 2330-5043-7373 2647 3466-27 814 2445 311 16096 13.7

NBA PLAYOFF STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
96-97 Washington 3-3 129 20-43 .465 0-0 --- 16-18 .889 10-8-18 5 9-0 2 3 2 56 18.7
00-01 Dallas 10-10 391 49-136 .360 0-0 --- 36-45 .800 29-54-83 14 38-0 6 14 5 134 13.4
06-07 Houston 7-0 157 14-35 .400 0-0 --- 7-11 .636 10-21-31 7 10-0 5 4 0 35 5.0
07-08 Dallas 3-0 11 0-2 .000 0-0 --- 1-4 .250 0-0-0 1 2-0 0 0 0 1 0.3
09-10 Portland 6-0 87 10-19 .526 0-0 --- 0-0 --- 8-8-16 4 20-0 1 3 1 20 3.3
TOTALS 29-13 775 93-235 .396 0-0 --- 60-78 .769 57-91-148 31 79-0 14 24 8 246 8.5

CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............54, at Boston (3-1-95)
FGM:................19, at Toronto (4-19-96)
FGA: ................29, two times (last: at Chicago, 1-20-06)
3-PT FGM: ......1, six times (last: vs. Philadelphia, 3-2-03)
3-PT FGA: ......2, two times (last: vs. Dallas, 2-21-95)
FTM: ................15, vs. Detroit (12-31-00)
FTA: ................17, four times (last: vs. Dallas, 3-3-02)
OR: ..................9, three times (last: at Minnesota, 2-4-05)
DR: ..................13, at Miami (3-7-01)
TOT: ................16, vs. Houston (1-31-02)
AST: ................9, ten times (last: at Cleveland, 12-14-02) 
STL: ................5, two times (last: at New Jersey, 11-30-99)
TO: ..................9, at L.A. Clippers (12-19-95)
BLK: ................5, vs. Portland (3-20-01)
PTS: ................42, at Toronto (4-19-96)

2010-11 SEASON HIGHS:
MINS: ..............32:04, at Toronto (4-13-11)
FGM:................7, at Toronto (4-13-11)
FGA: ................12, at Toronto (4-13-11)
3-PT FGM: ......0
3-PT FGA: ......0
FTM: ................4, two times (last: at Toronto, 4-13-11)
FTA: ................4, two times (last: at Toronto, 4-13-11)
OR: ..................4, vs. Detroit (1-28-11)
DR: ..................5, at Cleveland (3-29-11)
TOT: ................7, two times (last: vs. Detroit, 1-28-11)
AST: ................2, two times (last: at Golden State, 12-10-10)
STL: ................1, nine times (last: vs. Memphis, 3-12-11)
TO: ..................2, five times (last: vs. Milwaukee, 4-6-11)
BLK: ................1, four times (last: vs. Houston, 3-27-11)
PTS: ................18, at Toronto (4-13-11)

PLAYOFF CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............47, at Utah (4-24-01)
FGM:................8, two times (last: vs. San Antonio, 5-12-01)
FGA: ................18 vs. Utah (4-28-01)
3-PT FGM: ......0
3-PT FGA: ......0
FTM: ................7, two times (last: at Utah, 5-3-01)
FTA: ................9, two times (last: at Utah, 5-3-01)
OR: ..................6, vs. San Antonio (5-9-01)
DR: ..................10, vs. Utah (4-28-01)
TOT: ................12, at San Antonio (5-14-01)
AST: ................3, four times (last: at Houston, 4-30-07)
STL: ................2, at Houston (4-30-07)
TO: ..................3, two times (last: at Utah, 4-24-01)
BLK: ................2, vs. San Antonio (5-12-01)
PTS: ................21, at Chicago (4-25-97)
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POSITION: Center HEIGHT: 7-3 WEIGHT: 260 BIRTHDATE: 6/5/75 BIRTHPLACE: Kaunas, Lithuania

YEARS: Completing 13th

CAREER  TRANSACTIONS: Selected in the first round of the 1996 NBA Draft (20th
overall) by the Cleveland Cavaliers…signed a six-year contract extension with the Cavs on
Jan. 29, 1999…signed a contract extension on Aug. 2, 2005…traded to the Washington
Wizards along with Cleveland’s 2010 first-round pick, Al Thornton and the draft rights to
Emir Preldzic in a three-team trade that sent Antawn Jamison and Sebastian Telfair to the
Cavaliers and Drew Gooden to the Los Angeles Clippers on Feb. 18, 2010…waived by the
Wizards on Feb. 25, 2010…signed by the Cavaliers as a free agent on Mar. 23,
2010…signed by the HEAT as a free agent on July 17, 2010.

PROFESSIONAL CAREER: Has appeared in 843 regular season games (724 starts)
during his 13-year NBA career and has averaged 13.0 points, 7.3 rebounds, 1.57 blocks,
1.1 assists and 27.2 minutes while shooting 47.6 percent from the floor, 31 percent from
three-point range and 78 percent from the foul line…has missed 325 games due to injury,
six games as a healthy scratch on the inactive list, five games as a DNP-CD, four games
due to personal/family health matters and two games due to NBA-imposed
suspensions…has scored in double figures on 563 occasions, including 157 games with at
least 20 points and 10 30-point performances…his longest stretch of consecutive games
scoring in double figures is 38 (Jan. 11, 2005-Mar. 31, 2005) and his longest stretch of
consecutive 20-point games is five (Feb. 17-28, 2005)…11 times in his career he has 
averaged double figures in scoring…has grabbed double-figure rebounds 219 times,
including one 20-rebound effort…his longest streak of consecutive games grabbing 
double-figure rebounds is six (Oct. 31, 2007-Nov. 9, 2007)…has recorded 194 double-
doubles…his longest stretch of consecutive double-doubles is four and occurred four times
(most recently from Feb. 26, 2009-Mar. 2, 2009)…his high for consecutive field goals made
is 13 (Mar. 8-10, 2004) and his longest string of consecutive free throws made is 31 (Mar.
11-28, 2007)…has recorded 384 multi-block games and 83 multi-steal games…is the Cavs
all-time leader in games played, rebounds and blocked shots…has appeared in 71 post-
season games (64 starts) and has averaged 11.0 points, 7.4 rebounds, 1.15 blocks, 1.0
assists and 28.4 minutes while connecting on 47.7 percent from the floor, 15.4 percent
from three-point range and 74.6 percent from the foul line…has scored in double figures
40 times, including six 20-point performances…has grabbed double-figure rebounds 17
times and posted 14 double-doubles…in his two NBA All-Star Game appearances has 
averaged  6.0 points, 3.5 rebounds, 1.00 blocks, 0.5 assists and 10.5 minutes while shoot-
ing 55.6 percent from the floor and 100 percent from the foul line.

2010-11 SEASON: Started 51 of the 72 games in which he appeared for the HEAT
and averaged 5.0 points (.508 FG%, .783 FT%), 4.0 rebounds, 0.81 blocks, 0.4 assists and
15.9 minutes…missed seven games from Mar. 12-25 with a right foot infection…was a
DNP-CD on three occasions…ranked 40th in the NBA in blocks per game…was third on
the HEAT in offensive rebounds, total blocks and blocks per game…topped the HEAT in
blocks 21 times, in steals on five occasions and in rebounds four times…was Miami’s top
scorer off then bench twice and also led the Miami reserves in blocks eight times, rebounds
and steals three times each and minutes twice…scored in double figures 11 times and
grabbed double-figure rebounds on four occasions…amassed three doubles-doubles…his
first free throw made vs. Indiana on Nov. 22 was the 2,500th of his career…played his
800th career game at Washington on Dec. 18…Season Highs: 16 points (at Utah, Dec. 8),
14 rebounds (vs. Cleveland, Jan. 31), four blocks (vs. Indiana, Nov. 22), three steals (at Boston,
Oct. 26), two assists (five times) and 31:12 minutes (at Milwaukee, Jan. 7).

2009-10 SEASON: Appeared in 64 games (six starts) for the Cavs and averaged 7.4
points (.443 FG%, .743 FT%), 5.4 rebounds, 0.78 blocks, 0.5 assists and 20.9 minutes…was
traded to Washington on Feb. 18 but did not play a game for the Wizards before being

released on Feb. 25 and re-signing with the Cavs on Mar. 23…missed one game as a DNP-
CD with the Cavs and four games as a healthy scratch on the Wizards inactive list…became
the Cavs’ all-time leader in games played on Dec. 2 vs. Phoenix…topped the Cavs in 
scoring once, in blocks 19 times, in rebounds on nine occasions and in steals in three
games…scored in double figures 19 times, including one 20-point performance…grabbed
double-figure rebounds four times… Season Highs: 25 points (at Sacramento, Dec. 23), 12
rebounds (vs. Orlando, Apr. 11), five blocks (vs. Charlotte, Oct. 31), four assists (vs.
Philadelphia, Nov. 21), two steals (vs. Utah, Nov. 14) and 34:00 minutes (vs. Philadelphia,
Nov. 21).

2008-09 SEASON: Started all 65 games in which he saw action and averaged 12.9
points (.472 FG%, .799 FT%), 7.5 rebounds, 1.29 blocks, 1.0 assists and 27.2
minutes…missed a total of 16 games due to a sprained left ankle (three games from Dec.
12-17 and 13 from Jan. 2-29) and one game (the regular season finale) as a healthy scratch
on the inactive list…became the Cavs’ all-time leader in rebounds vs. Toronto on Dec. 9
and Cleveland’s all-time leading shot blocker vs. New Jersey on Mar. 22…ranked second on
the Cavs in offensive rebounds and blocks…led the team in scoring five times, in blocks
27 times, in rebounds on 23 occasions and in steals seven times…scored in double 
figures 49 times, including seven 20-point games…grabbed double-figure rebounds 18 times
and posted 14 double-doubles…scored his 10,000th career point vs. Atlanta on Mar.
21…played his 700th career game vs. Detroit on Mar. 29…Season Highs: 23 points (twice),
17 rebounds (at Milwaukee, Nov. 29), four assists (at New Jersey, Nov. 18), four blocks (three
times), two steals (six times) and 36:10 minutes (at Atlanta, Mar. 1).

2007-08 SEASON: Started all 73 games he participated in and averaged 14.1 points
(.474 FG%, .802 FT%), a career-high 9.3 rebounds, 1.64 blocks, 1.4 assists and 30.4 
minutes…missed a total of eight games due to injury (seven from Mar. 2-13 with a back
strain and one on Feb. 26 with an upper respiratory infection) and sat out the final game
of the season as a healthy scratch on the inactive list…ranked among the NBA leaders in
offensive rebounds per game (4th), blocks per game (13th), rebounds per game (16th) and
double-doubles (tied-21st)…led the Cavs in offensive rebounds, total rebounds and blocks
and ranked second in scoring, field goals made and attempted, free throws made and
attempted and defensive rebounds…topped the team in scoring five times, in blocks 43
times, in rebounds on 32 occasions, in steals seven times and in assists twice…scored in
double figures 52 times, including 16 games with at least 20 points…grabbed double-
figure rebounds 34 times and recorded 29 double-doubles…grabbed double-figure rebounds
in a career-high six consecutive games from Oct. 31-Nov. 9…recorded nine games with at
least 20 points and 10 rebounds…grabbed his 5,000th career rebound vs. New Orleans
on Mar. 26…Season Highs: 29 points (vs. New Orleans, Mar. 26), 18 rebounds (vs. Dallas,
Oct. 31), six assists (at New Jersey, Dec. 14), six blocks (vs. Utah, Nov. 16), three steals (vs.
Houston, Feb. 19) and 44:30 minutes (vs. Boston, Nov. 27).

2006-07 SEASON: Started each of the 78 games in which he appeared and averaged
11.9 points (.485 FG%, .807 FT%), 7.7 rebounds, 1.26 blocks, 1.6 assists and 27.3 
minutes…missed four games from Feb. 14-22 due to personal/family health
matters…became the Cavs all-time leader in offensive rebounds with his first offensive
board against Toronto on Dec. 6…ranked among the NBA leaders in offensive rebounds
per game (8th), offensive rebounds (9th), rebounds per game (22nd), blocks (24th), blocks
per game (25th) and field goal percentage (32nd)…led the Cavs in field goal percentage,
free throw percentage and blocks and was second in offensive and total rebounds…topped
the team in scoring and assists twice each, in blocks 41 times, in rebounds on 23 
occasions and in steals nine times…scored in double figures on 47 occasions, including six
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20-point performances…grabbed double-figure rebounds 21 times and recorded 17 
double-doubles…hit a career-high 31 consecutive free throws from Mar. 11-28…tied the
Cleveland franchise records for offensive rebounds in a game with 12 (tying his career high)
and for a half with 10 in first half vs. Philadelphia on Nov. 25…Season Highs: 27 points
(at Boston, Jan. 3), 16 rebounds (vs. L.A. Clippers, Feb. 7), seven assists (vs. Sacramento, Mar.
13), five blocks (twice), four steals (at Atlanta, Dec. 1) and 42:05 minutes (at Boston,
Jan. 3).

2005-06 SEASON: Started all 78 games in which he appeared and averaged 15.6
points (.506 FG%, .834 FT%), 7.6 rebounds, 1.74 blocks, 1.2 assists and 29.3
minutes…missed one game (Dec. 13 vs. Atlanta) due to a sprained right knee and three
games (Apr. 5-10) with a sprained left ankle…recorded a career high in free throw 
percentage…ranked among the NBA leaders in offensive rebounds per game (tied-6th),
blocks per game (16th), field goal percentage (22nd), rebounds per game (24th) and free
throw percentage (26th)…led the Cavs in free throw percentage, offensive rebounds and
blocks and was the second leading scorer…topped the team in scoring four times, in blocks
47 times, in rebounds in 28 games and in steals nine times…scored in double figures a
career-high 68 times, including 20 games with at least 20 points…grabbed double-figure
rebounds 18 times and posted 18 double-doubles…Season Highs: 29 points (twice), 15
rebounds (vs. Detroit, Feb. 27), five assists (vs. Milwaukee, Feb. 6), five blocks (six times),
three steals (at Boston, Feb. 15) and 40:47 minutes (vs. L.A. Clippers, Nov. 30).

2004-05 SEASON: Started each of the 78 games he played and averaged 16.9 points
(.468 FG%, .799 FT%), 8.6 rebounds, 2.12 blocks, 1.3 assists and 33.5 minutes…missed
four games from Apr. 6-11 due to a dislocated right ring finger…set a Cleveland franchise
record for offensive rebounds in a season…recorded career highs in minutes, free throws
made and offensive rebounds…led the NBA in offensive rebounds and ranked among the
league leaders in offensive rebounds per game (2nd), blocks (6th), blocks per game (8th),
rebounds per game (19th) and scoring average (31st)…led the Cavs in offensive rebounds
and blocks…topped the team in scoring eight times, in blocks 51 times, in rebounds on
26 occasions and in steals in six games…scored in double figures 67 times, including 30
games with at least 20 points and three 30-point efforts…scored in double figures in a
career-high 38 consecutive games from Jan. 11-Mar. 31, including a career-high five straight
games with at least 20 points from Feb. 17-28…grabbed double-figure rebounds 25 times
and tallied 24 double-doubles…grabbed 10-or-more offensive rebounds in a game five
times, including a career-high, NBA season-high and franchise single-game record 12 vs.
Atlanta on Feb. 16…matched his career high in scoring with 35 points vs. Indiana on Nov.
3…played a career-high 48 minutes vs. Boston on Dec. 18…was selected as an Eastern
Conference reserve for the NBA All-Star Game in Denver and tallied 12 points, seven
rebounds, two blocks and one assist in 17 minutes…Season Highs: 35 points (vs. Indiana,
Nov. 3), 18 rebounds (three times), seven blocks (vs. Chicago, Feb. 23), five assists (at
Portland, Jan. 19), five steals (vs. Detroit, Nov. 24) and 48 minutes (vs. Boston, Dec. 18).

2003-04 SEASON: Started all 81 games in which he saw action and averaged 15.3
points (.483 FG%, .746 FT%), 8.1 rebounds, 2.48 blocks, 1.3 assists and 31.3
minutes…missed one game (Jan. 20) due to an NBA-imposed suspension…was named the
Eastern Conference Player of the Week for the week ending Mar. 14...ranked among the
NBA leaders in offensive rebounds (3rd), blocks (4th), offensive rebounds per game (5th),
blocks per game (7th) and field goal percentage (19th)…registered a single-season career
high in blocks…led the Cavs in starts, offensive rebounds and blocks…topped Cleveland
in scoring and rebounding 21 times each, in blocks 54 times, in steals on nine occasions
and in assists once…scored in double figures 62 times, including 19 games with at least
20 points and three 30-point performances…grabbed double-figure rebounds 24 times and
posted 22 double-doubles…made a career-high 13 consecutive field goal attempts from
Mar. 8-10…recorded at least one block in a career-high 37 consecutive games from Jan.
9-Mar. 29 and at least two blocks in 20 straight games from Feb. 11-Mar. 27…Season

Highs: 31 points (at New York, Feb. 22), 17 rebounds (twice), seven assists (vs. Philadelphia,
Nov. 15), six blocks (at Washington, Feb. 1), three steals (at New Orleans, Nov. 26) and 44
minutes (three times).

2002-03 SEASON: Started all 81 games in which he appeared and averaged 17.2
points (.441 FG%, .781 FT%), 7.5 rebounds, 1.88 blocks, 1.6 assists and 30.0
minutes…missed one game (Oct. 29) due to an NBA-imposed suspension…ranked among
the NBA leaders in blocks (11th), rebounding (23rd) and scoring (40th)…increased his 
scoring average from 2001-02 by 6.1 ppg, tied for the fourth best improvement in the
NBA…recorded single-season career highs in points, scoring average, field goals made and
attempted, free throws attempted, assists and steals…led Cleveland in free throws made
and attempted, offensive and total rebounds and blocks…topped the Cavs in scoring 22
times, in blocks 45 times, in rebounds on 25 occasions, in steals 15 times and in assists
four times…was the only Cavalier to start every game he played…scored in double 
figures a career-high 68 times, including a career-best 31 games with at least 20 points
and three 30-point performances…grabbed double-figure rebounds 20 times, including the
lone 20-rebound effort of his career…tallied 20 double-doubles…recorded career highs in
points (35) and both field goals made (15) and attempted (28) vs. Orlando on Jan.
21…garnered career highs in defensive (16) and total (22) rebounds at Phoenix on Nov.
1…selected to the Eastern Conference All-Star team as a reserve by the coaches and went
scoreless in four minutes…Season Highs: 35 points (vs. Orlando, Jan. 21), 22 rebounds (at
Phoenix, Nov. 1), seven blocks (twice), six assists (twice), three steals (six times) and 41
minutes (at Phoenix, Nov. 1).

2001-02 SEASON: Saw action in 62 games (23 starts) and averaged 11.1 points (.425
FG%, .754 FT%), 5.4 rebounds, 1.35 blocks, 1.1 assists and 21.4 minutes…missed a total
of 19 games due to injury and was a DNP-CD once…missed the first 17 games of the
season (Oct. 30-Dec. 1) rehabbing from left foot surgery and a pair of games (Mar. 26-28)
with back spasms…led the Cavs in offensive rebounds…topped the team in scoring five
times, in blocks 27 times, in rebounds on 10 occasions and in steals six times…scored in
double figures 38 times, including seven games with at least 20 points…grabbed double-
figure rebounds six times and recorded six double-doubles…made his 2001-02 debut on
Dec. 4 vs. Detroit after missing 75 consecutive games dating back to Dec. 22, 2000 due to
a left foot injury…Season Highs: 26 points (vs. New Jersey, Mar. 19), 14 rebounds (vs. New
Jersey, Mar. 19), four assists (twice), four blocks (vs. New Jersey, Dec. 26), three steals (at
Indiana, Feb. 22) and 31 minutes (vs. Miami, Jan. 21).

2000-01 SEASON: Started all 24 games in which he appeared and averaged 11.7
points (.487 FG%, .679 FT%), 6.7 rebounds, 1.54 blocks, 0.8 assists and 25.7
minutes…missed the final 58 games of the season (Dec. 23-Apr. 18)…was placed on the
injured list on Dec. 26 after removing himself in a game at Miami on Dec. 22 after 
experiencing sudden pain in his left foot…underwent surgery on Feb. 7 to repair a 
fractured navicular bone in his left foot…the surgery, which was performed by Dr. Mark
Myerson at Baltimore’s Union Memorial Hospital, consisted of the removal of two existing
screws, the insertion of three new screws and extensive bone grafting…additionally he had
a calcaneal osteotomy performed to realign his left heel and a first metatarsal osteotomy
that further contoured his foot to distribute stresses on the foot more evenly…topped the
Cavs in scoring and rebounds five times each, in blocks on 11 occasions and in steals four
times…scored in double figures on 14 occasions, including three 20-point
performances…grabbed double-figure rebounds on four occasions and recorded four 
double-doubles…Season Highs: 24 points (twice), 13 rebounds (at Philadelphia, Nov. 15), six
blocks (twice), three assists (vs. Detroit, Nov. 21), three steals (at Philadelphia, Nov. 15) and
37 minutes (vs. Utah, Dec. 16).

1999-00 SEASON: Sat out the entire 1999-00 season due to an injured left
foot…was placed on the injured list on Nov. 1…underwent surgery on Jan. 26, 2000 to
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correct a fractured navicular bone in his left foot.

1998-99 SEASON: Started the first five games of the season before being diagnosed
with a season-ending fracture of the navicular bone in his left foot on Feb. 17…sat out
the final 45 games of the season from Feb. 16-May 5 and was placed on the injured list
on Feb. 18…averaged 15.2 points (.509 FG%, .600 FT%), 8.8 rebounds, 1.40 blocks, 0.8
assists and 34.2 minutes…topped the Cavs in scoring and steals once each and in rebounds
and blocks three times each…scored in double figures in all five games, including one 20-
point performance…grabbed double-figure rebounds twice and posted a pair of double-
doubles…Season Highs: 22 points (at Atlanta, Feb. 5), 17 rebounds (at Atlanta, Feb. 5), two
assists (at Boston, Feb. 6), two steals (vs. Indiana, Feb. 8), two blocks (three times) and 38
minutes (at Atlanta, Feb. 5).

1997-98 SEASON: Appeared in all 82 games (81 starts) for the Cavs and averaged
13.9 points (.518 FG%, .762 FT%), 8.8 rebounds, 1.65 blocks, 0.9 assists and 29.0 
minutes…was an All-Rookie First Team selection…ranked among the league leaders in
offensive rebounds per game (8th), field goal percentage (11th), rebounds per game (15th)
and blocks per game (18th)…ranked among NBA rookie leaders in field goal percentage
(2nd), rebounds per game (2nd), blocks per game (3rd), scoring average (4th), minutes per
game (8th) and free throw percentage (9th)…was one of only three rookies in the NBA
to play all 82 games…registered career highs in games played, starts, field goal percent-
age, defensive rebounds and total rebounds…led the Cavs in field goal percentage,
offensive rebounds and blocks and tied for the team lead in games played…topped the
team in scoring 16 times, in rebounds 31 times, in blocks on 51 occasions, in steals three
times and assists once…tied a Cavs franchise-record for rebounds in a half with 16 in the
first half at Utah on Jan. 12…scored in double figures 63 times, including 16 games with
at least 20 points and one 30-point performance…grabbed double-figure rebounds a
career-high 39 times and recorded a career-high 35 double-doubles…started in his NBA
debut at Houston on Oct. 31 and totaled 16 points, 16 rebounds and two blocks in 35
minutes…his lone non-start of the season was in the second game of the season at San
Antonio on Nov. 1…started for the Eastern Conference in the Schick Rookie Game at All-
Star Weekend in Madison Square Garden in New York and was named MVP after tallying a
game-high 18 points, seven rebounds and two assists in 24 minutes…Season Highs: 32
points (vs. Detroit, Jan. 31), 18 rebounds (at Utah, Jan. 12), five assists (at Toronto, Feb. 12),
five blocks (twice), three steals (at Orlando, Mar. 6) and 44 minutes (three times).

1996-97 SEASON: Was placed on the injured list on Oct. 31 due to a broken bone
in his right foot and missed the entire season…underwent surgery preformed by Dr. Jim
Sferra on Oct. 16, 1996 and his foot was in a cast until Jan. 6…the injury was to the
same bone that caused him to miss the 1995-96 season…following two surgeries he played
all summer in 1996 before sustaining the injury that caused him to sit out the 1996-97
campaign.

1995-96 SEASON: Did not play basketball while rehabilitating from a broken right
foot…was an early entry candidate for the 1996 NBA Draft.

1994-95 SEASON: Played for Atletas Basketball Club in his hometown of Kaunas,
Lithuania…appeared in 36 games, averaging 20.3 points, 12.8 rebounds, 2.8 blocks and
30.3 minutes while shooting 60 percent from the field and 68 percent from the foul
line…led the league in rebounding, was second in blocked shots, third in field goal 
percentage and sixth in scoring…applied for early entry into the 1995 NBA Draft, then
withdrew prior to the draft.

NBA PLAYOFFS: 2010: Came off the bench in all seven games in which he appeared
for the Cavs and averaged 1.7 points (.385 FG%, .667 FT%), 1.6 rebounds, 1.00 blocks,
0.4 assists and 9.9 minutes…sat out four games as a DNP-CD…appeared in four games

in Cleveland’s five-game Opening Round series against Chicago and averaged 1.3 points (.400
FG%, .500 FT%), 2.0 rebounds, 0.5 assists and 8.3 minutes…saw action in three games
in Cleveland’s six-game Eastern Conference Semifinal series against Boston and averaged 2.3
points (.375 FG%, 1.000 FT%), 1.67 blocks, 1.0 rebounds, 0.3 assists and 11.3 
minutes…2009: Started all 14 games for Cleveland and averaged 10.5 points (.449 FG%,
.636 FT%), 7.8 rebounds, 1.2 assists, 0.93 blocks and 29.1 minutes…ranked second on the
team in offensive, defensive and total rebounds and blocks…scored in double figures nine
times and grabbed double-figure rebounds four times…posted four double-doubles,
including a postseason career-high three consecutive games from May 11-22…averaged
11.3 points (.444 FG%, .800 FT%), 6.3 rebounds, 2.0 assists, 1.25 blocks and 28.0 
minutes in the four-game Opening Round sweep of Detroit…averaged 10.3 points (.459
FG%, .462 FT%), 7.0 rebounds, 1.3 assists, 1.00 blocks and 29.5 minutes in the four-game
Eastern Conference Semifinal series sweep of Atlanta…in the six-game Eastern Conference
Finals series against Orlando he averaged 10.2 points (.446 FG%, .733 FT%), 9.3 rebounds,
1.0 assists and 29.5 minutes…2008: Started all 13 games for the Cavs and averaged 13.1
points (.479 FG%, .818 FT%), 7.5 rebounds, 1.6 assists, 1.08 blocks and 30.2 minutes…led
the Cavs in field goal percentage and offensive rebounds and ranked second in scoring, field
goals made and attempted, free throws made and attempted, defensive and total rebounds
and blocks…scored in double figures seven times, including a pair of 20-point
games…grabbed double-figure rebounds on three occasions and posted a pair of double-
doubles…in the six-game Opening Round series against Washington he averaged 14.5 points
(.530 FG%, .739 FT%), 6.3 rebounds, 1.5 assists and 31.2 minutes…in the seven-game
Eastern Conference Semifinal series against Boston he averaged 11.9 points (.432 FG%, .905
FT%), 7.7 rebounds, 1.7 assists, 1.29 blocks and 29.6 minutes…handed out a postseason
career-high six assists in Game 3 vs. Boston on May 10…2007: Started all 20 postseason
games for the Cavs and averaged 12.6 points (.492 FG%, .838 FT%), 9.7 rebounds, 0.9
assists and 32.5 minutes…led the Cavs in blocks and offensive and total rebounds and
ranked second in points, free throws made and attempted and minutes…scored in double
figures 13 times, including a pair of 20-point games…grabbed double-figure rebounds three
times and posted a pair of double-doubles…in Cleveland’s Opening Round series sweep of
Washington he averaged 19.0 points (.600 FG%, .842 FT%), 11.0 rebounds, 1.50 blocks,
0.8 assists and 38.3 minutes…scored 20 points and grabbed a postseason career-high 19
rebounds in Game 4 at Washington on Apr. 30…in the six-game Eastern Conference
Semifinal series vs. New Jersey he averaged 11.2 points (.479 FG%, .875 FT%), 9.0 rebounds.
1.0 assists and 33.0 minutes…in the six-game Eastern Conference Finals series vs. Detroit
he averaged 12.8 points (.500 FG%, .789 FT%), 9.0 rebounds, 1.0 assists blocks and 32.3
minutes…in the four-game NBA Finals series vs. San Antonio he averaged 7.8 points (.351
FG%, .833 FT%), a team-high 10.3 rebounds, 1.00 blocks, 0.5 assists and 25.8 
minutes…2006: Started all 13 postseason games for Cleveland and averaged 10.4 points
(.454 FG%, .750 FT%), 6.3 rebounds, 2.08 blocks, 0.8 assists and 27.2 minutes…led the
Cavs in offensive rebounds and blocks and ranked second in points scored, field goals made
and attempted and free throws made and attempted…scored in double figures seven
times…grabbed double-figure rebounds once and posted one double-double…in the six-
game Opening Round series vs. Washington he averaged 9.8 points (.429 FG%, .708 FT%),
6.2 rebounds, 2.33 blocks, 0.7 assists and 28.0 minutes…in the seven-game Eastern
Conference Semifinal series vs. Detroit he averaged 10.9 points (.471 FG%, .833 FT%), 6.4
rebounds, 1.86 blocks, 0.9 assists and 26.4 minutes…1998: Started all four games in
Cleveland’s four-game Opening Round series against Indiana and averaged 17.3 points (.571
FG%, .520 FT%), 7.5 rebounds, 1.25 blocks, 0.5 assists and 36.8 minutes…led the team
in field goal percentage and blocks and ranked second in scoring, offensive, defensive and
total rebounds…ranked among the NBA playoff leaders in field goal percentage (5th), blocks
per game (14th), scoring average (19th) and rebounds per game (22nd)…scored in 
double-figures in all four games, including his postseason career-high 25 points in Game 2
at Indiana on Apr. 25…grabbed double-figure rebounds twice and posted a pair of 
double-doubles…made his postseason debut in Game 1 at Indiana on Apr. 23 and tallied
16 points, 10 rebounds, two blocks, two assists and one steal in 38 minutes.
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HONORS: 2004-05: Was selected as an Eastern Conference reserve for the NBA All-Star
Game in Denver…led the NBA in offensive rebounds…2003-04: Was named the Eastern
Conference Player of the Week for the week ending Mar. 14...2002-03: Was selected as an
Eastern Conference reserve for the NBA All-Star Game in Atlanta…1997-98: Earned NBA
All-Rookie First Team honors…was named MVP of the Schick Rookie Game at All-Star
Weekend in New York.

PERSONAL: Full name is Zydrunas Ilgauskas…name is pronounced GHEE-drew-nus 
ill-GAUS-kus…nickname is “Big Z”…is the son of Mecislovas Ilgauskas and Antanina

Ilgauskiene…has a sister (Zivle Ilgauskaite)…married his wife, Jennifer, in the summer of
2004…adopted his two sons (Deividas and Povilas) in the summer of 2009 from his home-
town of Kaunas, Lithuania…owns four physical therapy centers in Cleveland…admired
Arvydas Sabonis growing up…his favorite sport other than basketball is soccer and his
favorite team is Manchester United…enjoys fishing…says something most people don’t
know about him is that he loves to read and follow politics…wears size 17 sneakers.

NBA REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
97-98 Cleveland 82-81 2379 454-876 .518 1-4 .250 230-302 .762 279-444-723 71 288-4 52 146 135 1139 13.9
98-99 Cleveland 5-5 171 29-57 .509 0-0 --- 18-30 .600 17-27-44 4 24-1 4 9 7 76 15.2
00-01 Cleveland 24-24 616 114-234 .487 0-2 .000 53-78 .679 65-95-160 18 78-0 15 60 37 281 11.7
01-02 Cleveland 62-23 1329 241-567 .425 0-5 .000 208-276 .754 136-198-334 70 187-4 17 94 84 690 11.1
02-03 Cleveland 81-81 2432 495-1122 .441 0-5 .000 400-512 .781 240-371-611 127 274-4 56 210 152 1390 17.2
03-04 Cleveland 81-81 2539 466-965 .483 2-7 .286 303-406 .746 279-374-653 109 277-2 39 163 201 1237 15.3
04-05 Cleveland 78-78 2615 458-979 .468 2-7 .286 402-503 .799 299-373-672 100 313-7 53 191 165 1320 16.9
05-06 Cleveland 78-78 2283 450-889 .506 0-5 .000 317-380 .834 245-346-591 91 280-5 38 155 136 1217 15.6
06-07 Cleveland 78-78 2130 385-793 .485 0-1 .000 155-192 .807 242-357-599 123 257-4 48 141 98 925 11.9
07-08 Cleveland 73-73 2222 417-879 .474 0-1 .000 195-243 .802 263-419-682 104 247-4 34 135 120 1029 14.1
08-09 Cleveland 65-65 1765 342-724 .472 15-39 .385 139-174 .799 157-333-490 64 183-1 28 90 84 838 12.9
09-10 Cleveland 64-6 1339 194-438 .443 11-23 .478 75-101 .743 114-231-345 48 183-1 14 63 50 474 7.4
10-11 Miami 72-51 1145 162-319 .508 0-1 .000 36-46 .783 108-179-287 26 185-0 23 52 58 360 5.0
TOTALS 843-724 22965 4207-8842 .476 31-100 .310 2531-3243 .780 2444-3747-6191 955 2776-37 421 1509 1327 10976 13.0

NBA PLAYOFF STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
97-98 Cleveland 4-4 147 28-49 .571 0-0 --- 13-25 .520 14-16-30 2 22-2 2 10 5 69 17.3
05-06 Cleveland 13-13 354 54-119 .454 0-0 --- 27-36 .750 33-49-82 10 46-3 5 24 27 135 10.4
06-07 Cleveland 20-20 649 97-197 .492 0-0 --- 57-68 .838 66-127-193 17 60-1 9 32 16 251 12.6
07-08 Cleveland 13-13 393 67-140 .479 0-0 --- 36-44 .818 33-65-98 21 35-0 5 21 14 170 13.1
08-09 Cleveland 14-14 407 62-138 .449 2-13 .154 21-33 .636 27-82-109 17 47-2 5 9 13 147 10.5
09-10 Cleveland 7-0 69 5-13 .385 0-0 --- 2-3 .667 7-4-11 3 10-0 0 1 7 12 1.7
TOTALS 71-64 2019 313-656 .477 2-13 .154 156-209 .746 180-343-523 70 220-8 26 97 82 784 11.0

CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............48, vs. Boston (12-18-04)
FGM:................15, vs. Orlando (1-21-03)
FGA: ................28, vs. Orlando (1-21-03)
3-PT FGM: ......3, at Sacramento (12-23-09)
3-PT FGA: ......3, four times (last: at Sacramento, 12-23-09)
FTM: ................17, vs. Chicago (2-23-05)
FTA: ................19, vs. Chicago (2-23-05)
OR: ..................12, two times (last: vs. Philadelphia, 11-25-06) 
DR: ..................16, at Phoenix (11-1-02)
TOT: ................22, at Phoenix (11-1-02)
AST: ................7, two times (last: at Sacramento, 3-13-07)
STL: ................5, vs. Detroit (11-24-04)
TO: ..................11, vs. Denver (12-14-02)
BLK: ................7, three times (last: vs. Chicago, 2-23-05)
PTS: ................35, two times (last: vs. Indiana, 11-3-04)

2010-11 SEASON HIGHS:
MINS: ..............31:12, at Milwaukee (1-7-11)
FGM:................7, at Utah (11-13-10)
FGA: ................14, vs. Cleveland (1-31-11)
3-PT FGM: ......0
3-PT FGA: ......1, vs. Milwaukee (4-6-11)
FTM: ................4, vs. Indiana (11-22-10)
FTA: ................4, three times (last: at Toronto, 4-13-11)
OR: ..................9, vs. Cleveland (1-31-11)
DR: ..................8, three times (last: vs. New Orleans, 12-13-10)
TOT: ................14, vs. Cleveland (1-31-11)
AST: ................2, four times (last: at Toronto, 4-13-11)
STL: ................3, at Boston (10-26-10)
TO: ..................4, two times (last: vs. Cleveland, 12-15-10)
BLK: ................4, vs. Indiana (11-22-10)
PTS: ................16, at Utah (12-8-10)

PLAYOFF CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............40:52, at Washington (4-28-07)
FGM:................10, two times (last: at Washington, 4-28-07)
FGA: ................18 at Boston (5-6-08)
3-PT FGM: ......1, two times (last: at Atlanta, 5-11-09)
3-PT FGA: ......3, at Orlando (5-24-09)
FTM: ................8, two times (last: vs. Washington, 4-19-08)
FTA: ................10, vs. Washington (4-22-07)
OR: ..................10, vs. San Antonio (6-12-07)
DR: ..................15, at Washington (4-30-07)
TOT: ................19, at Washington (4-30-07)
AST: ................6, vs. Boston (5-10-08)
STL: ................2, three times (last: at Orlando, 5-30-09) 
TO: ..................5, two times (last: at Washington, 4-30-06)
BLK: ................6, at Detroit (5-17-06)
PTS: ................25, at Indiana (4-25-98)
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POSITION: Forward HEIGHT: 6-8 WEIGHT: 250 BIRTHDATE: 12/30/84 BIRTHPLACE: Akron, OH

HIGH SCHOOL: St. Vincent-St. Mary (OH) YEARS: Completing 8th

CAREER  TRANSACTIONS: Selected in the first round of the 2003 NBA Draft (first
overall) by the Cleveland Cavaliers…signed a contract extension with the Cavaliers on July
18, 2006…traded by the Cavaliers to the HEAT for a pair of first-round draft picks and
a pair of second-round draft picks on July 9, 2010.

PROFESSIONAL CAREER: Has appeared in 627 regular season games (626 starts)
during his eight-year career…has averaged 27.7 points, 7.1 rebounds, 7.0 assists, 1.72
steals, 0.85 blocks and 40.1 minutes while shooting 47.9 percent from the floor, 32.9 
percent from three-point range and 74.4 percent from the foul line…has missed a total
of 18 games due to injury, one game as a DNP-CD where he sat out and 10 games as a
healthy scratch…is a two-time NBA regular season MVP…is a seven-time NBA All-Star and
twice has captured All-Star Game MVP honors…has earned All-NBA First Team honors four
times and All-NBA Second Team honors twice…is a two-time NBA All-Defensive First Team
selection…named the NBA Rookie of the Year and was a unanimous All-Rookie First Team
selection in 2003-04…is a six-time winner of the NBA’s Eastern Conference Rookie of the
Month award…has been selected the NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Month 18 times
and the NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Week on a league-record 31 occasions…
topped the NBA in field goals made and triple-doubles three seasons each and led the
league in scoring average, free throws made and minutes per game one season each…has
scored in double figures on 619 occasions, including 519 games with at least 20 points,
258 games with 30-or-more points, 46 40-point performances and nine 50-point
efforts…concluded the 2010-11 season having scored in double figures a career-high 357
consecutive games, a streak that began on Jan. 6, 2007…his longest stretch of 
consecutive 20-point games is 49 (Dec. 14, 2007-Mar. 26, 2008)…his longest streak of 
consecutive 30-point outings is 10 (Mar. 22, 2006-Apr. 10, 2006)…has recorded back-to-
back 40-point performances three times…has scored over 2,000 points in each of the last
seven seasons and finished second in the NBA in points scored each season…has grabbed
double-figure rebounds on 138 occasions and handed out double-figure assists 104
times…has recorded 195 double-doubles and 32 triple-doubles…his high for consecutive
double-doubles is five and occurred twice (Nov. 28, 2009-Dec. 8, 2009 and Mar. 22-27, 2007)
and his high for consecutive triple-doubles is three (Mar. 7-12, 2009)…has handed out
over 500 assists in a season six times in his career…his high for consecutive field goals
made is 13 (Jan. 31, 2011-Feb. 3, 2011) and his high consecutive free throws made is 25
(Apr. 3-8, 2009)…his high for most free throws made in a game without a miss is 13
(Apr. 3, 2005 vs. Dallas)…his high for consecutive games with a three-point field goal made
is 19 (Mar. 5, 2008-Apr. 11, 2008)…has hit multiple treys in a game 241 times…his
career high for consecutive games played is 117 (Feb. 1, 2005-Apr. 12, 2006)…his high
for consecutive games with a steal is 21 (Dec. 27, 2006-Feb. 7, 2007) and his high for 
consecutive games with a block is 13 (Dec. 21, 2008-Jan. 19, 2009)…has 316 multi-steal
games and 126 multi-block games…ranks among the HEAT’s all-time leaders in triple-
doubles (1st), double-doubles (14), free throw percentage (14th), free throws made (18th),
free throws attempted (18th) and assists (20th)…is the Cavaliers all-time regular season
leader in points scored, scoring average, field goals made and attempted, free throws made
and attempted, three-point field goals attempted, steals, triple-doubles and minutes
played…has started all 71 postseason games in which he has appeared and has averaged
29.3 points, 8.4 rebounds, 7.3 assists, 1.65 steals, 0.96 blocks and 43.5 minutes while 
shooting 45.9 percent from the floor, 31.6 percent from three-point range and 74.3 
percent from the foul line…is Cleveland’s all-time postseason leader in points scored,
scoring average, field goals made and attempted, three-point field goals made and 
attempted, free throws made and attempted, assists, steals and minutes played…has scored
in double figures in all 71 postseason outings, including 64 games with at least 20 points,
35 games of 30-or-more points and nine 40-point performances…has grabbed double-

figure rebounds 23 times and dished out double-figure assists 12 times in postseason
play…has 29 postseason double-doubles and six triple-doubles…has started all seven All-
Star Games in which he has appeared and has averaged 24.4 points (tops in All-Star Game
history), 7.1 rebounds, 6.0 assists, 1.57 steals and 30.7 minutes while shooting 51.1 per-
cent from the floor, 32.6 percent from three-point range and 76 percent from the foul line.

2010-11 SEASON: Started all 79 games for the HEAT in which he saw action and
averaged 26.7 points (.510 FG%, .759 FT%), 7.5 rebounds, 7.0 assists, 1.57 steals and 38.8
minutes…missed two games (Jan. 13-15) with a sprained left ankle and was a DNP-CD in
the regular season finale at Toronto (Apr. 13)…was a five-time Eastern Conference Player
of the Week and a three-time Player of the Month recipient…recorded single-season career
highs in field goal percentage and defensive rebounds…led the NBA in triple-doubles and
field goals made and ranked among the league leaders in points scored (2nd), scoring 
average (2nd), free throws attempted (5th), free throws made (6th), field goal attempts (6th),
minutes per game (6th), steals per game (10th), assists per game (12th), defensive rebounds
(13th), double-doubles (tied-13th), field goal percentage (21st), total rebounds (32nd) and
rebounds per game (34th)…led the HEAT in minutes played, points scored, field goals made
and attempted, free throws made and attempted, defensive rebounds, assists, steals, double-
doubles, triple-doubles, double-figure scoring efforts and 20-point games and tied Dwyane
Wade for the lead in 30-point games and 40-point games…led Miami in scoring 39 times,
in assists 59 times, in minutes on 45 occasions and in steals 40 times, all tops on the
team…he also topped Miami in rebounds on 21 occasion and blocks 16 times…his 51-
point effort at Orlando on Feb. 3 was the NBA high in 2010-11 and set a HEAT franchise
record for most points in a road game and his 23 points in the opening quarter that night
set the HEAT record for points in a first quarter…tallied a game-high 38 points, eight
assists and five rebounds in his highly anticipated return to Cleveland on Dec. 2 and sat
out the fourth quarter as Miami cruised to a 28-point victory…his 24-point third quar-
ter at Cleveland tied the HEAT record for points in any quarter…his 2,111 points scored
mark the second-best single-season mark in franchise history…this season marked the
fourth consecutive season in which he had at least 2,000 points, 500 rebounds, 500 assists
and 100 steals and the fourth straight year he has improved his field goal percentage…his
3,063 minutes played tied Grant Long (1991-92) for the fourth best single-season mark in
franchise history…made his HEAT debut in Boston on Oct. 26 and totaled 31 points, four
rebounds, three assists and two blocks in 42:39 minutes…started for the Eastern
Conference at the NBA All-Star Game in Los Angeles and joined Michael Jordan as the only
players to record a triple-double in the All-Star Game finishing with team-highs in points
(29), rebounds (12) and assists (game-high 10) in 32:30 minutes…Seasons Highs: 51 points
(at Orlando, Feb. 3), 14 assists, (vs. Utah, Nov. 9), 13 rebounds (four times)six steals (at
Milwaukee, Jan. 7), three blocks (three times) and 46:44 minutes (vs. Utah, Nov. 9).

2009-10 SEASON: Started all 76 games in which he appeared for the Cavaliers and
averaged 29.7 points (.503 FG%, .767 FT%), 8.6 assists, 7.3 rebounds, 1.64 steals, 1.01
blocks and 39.0 minutes…missed six games as a healthy scratch to rest (two games from
Mar. 6-8 and the final four games of the season from Apr. 8-14)…won his second 
consecutive NBA MVP Award…earned First Team All-NBA honors and was an NBA All-
Defensive First Team selection…was a four-time NBA Eastern Conference Player of the
Month (November, December, January and February) and a six-time NBA Eastern Conference
Player of the Week (weeks ending Nov. 22, Dec. 27, Jan. 10, Jan. 24, Feb. 7 and Feb.
28)…recorded career highs in field goal percentage, three-point field goals attempted and
assists…became the first NBA forward to average more than 8.0 assists per game and
became just one of three players at 6’8” or taller to average eight assists for a season
joining Wilt Chamberlain (1967-68) and Magic Johnson (11 times)…led the league in road
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scoring (31.0 ppg), averaging more than 30 points on the road for the third straight
year…also topped the league in second half scoring (14.9 ppg) and fourth quarter 
scoring (8.0 ppg)…scored at least 20 points in the second half of an NBA-best 19 games
and at least 10 points in the fourth quarter a league-high 27 times…topped the league
in plus/minus total at +650 and plus/minus ratio per game at +8.6…in addition to
leading the league in triple-doubles, he also ranked among the league leaders in scoring
average (2nd), assists per game (6th) and steals per game (9th)…was the only player
among the league’s top five in scoring to shoot at least 50 percent from the floor…led
the Cavs in scoring average, points, field goals made and attempted, three-point field goals
attempted, free throws made and attempted, defensive rebounds, assists, steals, blocks and
minutes…topped the Cavs in scoring 68 times, in assists 65 times, in steals on 29 
occasions, in blocks 26 times and in rebounds in 23 games…had a league-high 15 games
where he led his team in scoring, rebounds and assists…scored in double figures in all
76 games, including 69 games with at least 20 points, 38 games with 30-or-more points
and nine 40-point performances…grabbed double-figure rebounds a career-high 24 times
and handed out double-figure assists a career-high 24 times…recorded a career-high 31
double-doubles and four triple-doubles…became the Cavaliers’ all-time leader in minutes
played on Mar. 5 vs. Detroit…set a franchise-record for points in a half with 35 in the
first half vs. New York on Feb. 6…was a starter for the Eastern Conference at the NBA
All-Star Game at Cowboys Stadium in Dallas and tallied 25 points, six assists, five rebounds
and four steals in 32:28 minutes…Season Highs: 48 points (vs. Atlanta, Dec. 30), 16
rebounds (at Sacramento, Dec. 23), 15 assists (twice), five steals (three times), four blocks
(four times) and 47:00 minutes (vs. Denver, Feb. 18).

2008-09 SEASON: Started all 81 games in which he saw action and averaged 28.4
points (.489 FG%, .780 FT%), 7.6 rebounds, 7.2 assists, 1.69 steals, 1.15 blocks and 37.7
minutes…missed one game as a healthy scratch (season finale vs. Philadelphia on Apr.
15)…captured his first NBA MVP Award…was All-NBA First Team and an NBA All-Defensive
First Team selection…was a four-time NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Month
(November, January, March and April)…was named the NBA Eastern Conference Player of
the Week an NBA single-season record seven times (weeks ending Nov. 9, Nov. 16, Dec. 28,
Jan. 25, Feb. 8, Mar. 15 and Mar. 22)…led the NBA in free throws made, triple-doubles,
fourth quarter scoring (7.6 average) and points per game in road games (31.5 ppg in 41
games)…also ranked among the league leaders in scoring average (2nd), points (2nd), field
goals made (3rd) and attempted (3rd), free throws attempted (3rd), free throws attempted
per game (4th), steals (tied-6th), steals per game (tied-7th), assists (8th), assists per game
(9th), defensive rebounds per game (tied-13th), double-doubles (tied-14th), blocks per game
(23rd) and total rebounds (25th)…was the only player in the NBA to average at least
28.0 points,. 7.0 rebounds and 7.0 assists…registered career highs in games played, starts,
three-point field goals made, free throw percentage, defensive rebounds, total rebounds and
blocks…became just the fourth player since steals and blocks became official stats in 1973-
74 to lead his team in scoring, rebounds, assists, steals and blocks in the same season 
joining Kevin Garnett (2001-02 with Minnesota), Scottie Pippen (1993-94 with Chicago) and
Dave Cowens (1976-77 with Boston)…also led the Cavs in minutes played, scoring 
average, field goals made and attempted, free throws  made and attempted, defensive
rebounds, games played and starts…topped the team in scoring 64 times, in assists 61
times, in steals on 41 occasions, in blocks 29 times and in rebounds on 26
occasions…scored in double figures a career-high 81 times, including a career-high 72
games with at least 20 points, 34 games with 30-or-more points, nine 40-point 
performances and a career-high three 50-point outings…grabbed double-figure rebounds
17 times and handed out double-figure assists on 19 occasions…tallied 29 double-doubles
and tied his career high with seven triple-doubles…recorded a triple-double in a career-
high three consecutive games from Mar. 7-12 to become just the 12th player in NBA 
history to accomplish that feat…finished the month of March with 479 points, 152
rebounds and 143 assists, the only other player to reach all of those totals in a month is
Oscar Robertson, who did it eight times (most recently in January 1965)…made a career-
high eight three-point field goals en route to a season-high 55-point effort at Milwaukee

on Feb. 20…started for the Eastern Conference at the NBA All-Star Game in Phoenix and
finished with 20 points, five rebounds and three assists in 26:50 minutes…Season Highs:
55 points (at Milwaukee, Feb. 20), 15 rebounds (vs. Sacramento, Jan. 27), 14 assists (at
Portland, Jan. 21), five steals (vs. New York, Dec. 3), four blocks (vs. Indiana, Nov. 7) and
46:59 minutes (at Sacramento, Mar. 13).

2007-08 SEASON: Started 74 of the 75 games in which he appeared and averaged
30.0 points (.484 FG%, .712 FT%), 7.9 rebounds, 7.2 assists, 1.84 steals, 1.08 blocks and
40.4 minutes…sat out five games (Nov. 30-Dec. 8) with a sprained left index finger, one
game (Jan. 31 at Seattle) with a sprained right ankle and was a healthy scratch once 
(season finale vs. Detroit on Apr. 16)…earned First Team All-NBA honors…was a starter
for the Eastern Conference at the NBA All-Star Game in New Orleans and captured MVP
honors after tallying 27 points, nine assists, eight rebounds, two steals and two blocks in
30:15 minutes…was a two-time NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Month (January and
February) and a three-time NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Week (weeks ending Nov.
25, Jan. 6, Feb. 24)…came off the bench for the only time in his career on Dec. 11 vs.
Indiana, after returning from a five-game absence due to the sprained left index
finger…amassed a career high in offensive rebounds…led the NBA in scoring average and
field goals made and also ranked among the league leaders in points (2nd), free throws
attempted per game (2nd), triple-doubles (2nd), steals (6th), assists per game (8th), assists
(10th), steals per game (10th) and double-doubles (19th)…averaged a league-best 8.6
points in the fourth quarter…was one of just three players in the past 20 years to lead
the league in scoring and average at least seven assists joining Michael Jordan (1988-89)
and Allen Iverson (2004-05)…became the Cavs’ all-time leading scorer with his fifth point
vs. Toronto on Mar. 21…led the Cavs in points, scoring average, field goals made and
attempted, field goal percentage, three-point field goals attempted, free throws made and
attempted, defensive rebounds, assists, steals, minutes and starts…topped the team in 
scoring 66 times, in assists 64 times, in steals on 40 occasions, in blocks 25 times and in
rebounds in 16 games…scored in double figures on 75 occasions, including 69 games with
at least 20 points, 39 games with 30-or-more points, seven 40-point performances and a
pair of 50-point efforts…scored at least 20 points in a career-high 49 consecutive games
from Dec. 14-Mar. 26, including a career-high 21 straight games with 25-or-more points
from Jan. 25-Mar. 8…grabbed double-figure rebounds 22 times and handed out double-
figure assists 16 times…recorded 30 double-doubles and a career-high seven triple-
doubles…set the Cleveland franchise record for points in a quarter with 24 in the fourth
quarter at Toronto on Jan. 6 and matched it with 24 first quarter points at Chicago on
Apr. 11…Season Highs: 51 points (at Memphis, Jan. 15), 19 rebounds (vs. Charlotte, Jan.
11), 14 assists (vs. Orlando, Nov. 14), six steals (twice), four blocks (at Phoenix, Nov. 4) and
50:13 minutes (vs. Milwaukee, Dec. 17).

2006-07 SEASON: Started all 78 games in which he appeared and averaged 27.3
points (.476 FG%, .698 FT), 6.7 rebounds, 6.0 assists, 1.60 steals and 40.9 minutes…missed
four games due to injury…sat out a pair of games (Jan. 26 and Jan. 30) with a sprained
right big toe, one game (Mar. 13) with back spasms and one game (Apr. 1) with right knee
tendinitis…was an All-NBA Second Team selection…was the NBA Eastern Conference Player
of the Month for March…was a two-time NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Week
(weeks ending Nov. 19 and Mar. 11)…ranked among the NBA leaders in points (2nd), field
goals made (2nd), minutes per game (3rd), scoring average (4th), free throws made (5th),
steals per game (11th) and assists per game (15th)…led the Cavs in points, scoring 
average, field goals made and attempted, three-point field goals made and attempted, free
throws made and attempted, defensive rebounds, assists, steals and minutes…topped the
team in points 65 times, in assists 51 times, in steals on 36 occasions, in blocks 23 times
and in rebounds in 10 contests…scored in double figures on 77 occasions, including 64
games with at least 20 points, 33 games with 30-or-more points and one 40-point
effort…grabbed double-figure rebounds 12 times and handed out double-figure assists on
five occasions…posted 16 double-doubles and one triple-double…was a starter for the
Eastern Conference at the NBA All-Star Game in Las Vegas and tallied a team-high 28 points,
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six rebounds, a team-high six assists and one steal in 32:16 minutes…Season Highs: 41
points (at Detroit, Mar. 7), 17 rebounds (vs. Utah, Mar. 17), 12 assists (vs. Chicago, Nov. 9),
four steals (four times), three blocks (five times) and 53:55 minutes (vs. Philadelphia,
Jan. 24).

2005-06 SEASON: Started all 79 games in which he saw action for the Cavaliers and
averaged 31.4 points (.480 FG%, .738 FT%), 7.0 rebounds, 6.8 assists, 1.56 steals and 42.5
minutes…missed one game due to injury (Apr. 13 vs. New York due to a sprained left
ankle)…was a healthy scratch on the inactive list the final two games of the season (Apr.
17-19)…was a First Team All-NBA selection…started at the NBA All-Star Game in Houston
and captured MVP honors after totaling 29 points, six rebounds, two assists and two steals
in 30 minutes…was a two-time NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Month (November
and March) and a five-time NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Week (weeks ending Nov.
20, Jan. 29, Mar. 19, Mar. 26 and Apr. 2)…became the first player in NBA history to win
Player of the Week honors in three straight weeks…became just the fourth player in NBA
history (joining Oscar Robertson, Michael Jordan and Jerry West) to average at least 31.0
points, 7.0 rebounds and 6.0 assists for an entire season…set career highs and franchise
single-season records in points scored, scoring average, field goals made and attempted, free
throws made and attempted and minutes per game…ranked among the NBA leaders in
minutes per game (2nd), field goals made (2nd), triple-doubles (2nd), scoring average (3rd),
free throws made (6th), assists per game (12th), steals per game (15th) and defensive
rebounds (19th)…led the Cavs in minutes played, points, field goals made and attempted,
free throws made and attempted, defensive rebounds, assists and steals…topped the team
in scoring 72 times, in assists on 59 occasions, in steals 35 times, in blocks in 23 games
and in rebounds 18 times…scored in double figures in all 79 games, including 70 games
with at least 20 points, a career-high 49 games with 30-or-more points, a career-high 10
40-point efforts and a pair of 50-point performances…scored at least 30 points in a
career-high 10 consecutive games from Mar. 22-Apr. 10…grabbed double-figure rebounds
on 18 occasions and handed out double-figure assists eight times…registered 21 double-
doubles and five triple-doubles…set career, franchise and NBA season highs in both free
throws made (24) and attempted (28) at Miami on Mar. 12 and the 24 free throws made
and 28 attempts also tied the franchise record for a HEAT opponent in a game…Season
Highs: 52 points (at Milwaukee, Dec. 10), 13 rebounds (at Portland, Jan. 15), 12 assists (three
times), six steals (vs. Portland, Mar. 17), four blocks (at Boston, Feb. 15) and 54 minutes
(at Boston, Feb. 15).

2004-05 SEASON: Started all 80 games in which he appeared for the Cavs and aver-
aged 27.2 points (.472 FG%, .750 FT%), 7.4 rebounds, 7.2 assists, 2.21 steals and 42.4
minutes…missed a pair of games (Jan. 28-30) with a sprained left ankle…was a Second
Team All-NBA selection becoming the youngest player in league history to earn All-NBA 
honors…captured NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Month honors twice and was a
three-time Eastern Conference Player of the Week…led the NBA in field goals made,
minutes played and minutes per game…set the franchise record for minutes played in a
season…recorded career highs in minutes played, three-point field goal percentage, assists
per game, total steals and steals per game...led the NBA in field goals made, minutes played
and minutes per game and ranked among the league leaders in points scored (2nd), steals
(2nd), scoring average (3rd), steals per game (3rd), triple-doubles (3rd), assists (5th) and
assists per game (6th)…led the Cavs in minutes played, points, field goals made and
attempted, three-point field goals made and attempted, free throws made and attempted,
assists and steals…topped Cleveland in scoring 64 times, in assists 57 times, in steals on
46 occasions, in rebounds 16 times and in blocks in 12 games…scored in double figures
79 times, including 68 games with at least 20 points, 27 games with 30-or-more points,
five 40-point performances and one 50-point effort…scored a career high and franchise-
record 56 points (18-36 FGs, 6-12 3FGs and 14-15 FTs) at Toronto on Mar. 20…grabbed
double-figure rebounds on 15 occasions and handed out double-figure assists 14
times…posted 25 double-doubles and four triple-doubles…became the youngest player (20
years, 20 days old) in NBA history to post a triple-double when he recorded his first with

27 points, 11 rebounds and 10 assists at Portland on Jan. 19…had a career-high 49 multi-
steal games…was chosen as an Eastern Conference starter for the first time in his career
and totaled 13 points, eight rebounds, six assists and two steals in 31 minutes at the NBA
All-Star Game in Denver…started for the Sophomore Team in the Rookie Challenge during
All-Star Weekend and totaled 20 points, four assists, three rebounds in 27 minutes…Season
Highs: 56 points (at Toronto, Mar. 20), 18 rebounds (vs. New York, Apr. 14), 15 assists (vs.
Memphis, Jan. 26), seven steals (at Memphis, Dec. 13), three blocks (twice) and 53 minutes
(twice).

2003-04 SEASON: Started all 79 games in which he appeared for the Cavs and 
averaged 20.9 points (.417 FG%, .754 FT%), 5.9 assists, 5.5 rebounds, 1.65 steals and 39.5
minutes…missed three games (Jan. 20-24) with a sprained right ankle…was named the
NBA Rookie of the Year becoming the youngest player to ever receive the award…was a
unanimous  All-Rookie First Team selection…was the Eastern Conference Rookie of the
Month all six months of the season…joined Michael Jordan and Oscar Robertson as the
only rookies to average at least 20 points, five rebounds and five assists in a
season…ranked among the NBA leaders in minutes per game (10th), scoring average (13th),
assists per game (13th) and steals per game (13th)…topped all rookies in steals and 
minutes and ranked among the leaders in scoring average (2nd), double-doubles (3rd), blocks
per game (5th), rebounds average (6th) and field goal percentage (10th)…led the Cavs in
minutes played, points, field goals made and attempted, three-point field goals made and
attempted, free throws made and attempted, assists and steals…topped the Cavs in 
scoring 39 times, in assists 41 times, in steals on 37 occasions, in blocks seven times and
in rebounds in six games…scored in double figures on 73 occasions, including 40 games
with at least 20 points, 13 games with 30-or-more points and one 40-point 
performance…grabbed double-figure rebounds on seven occasions and handed out double-
figure assists six times…posted 12 double-doubles…made his NBA debut at Sacramento
on Oct. 29 and totaled 25 points, nine assists, six rebounds and four steals in 42 
minutes…played a career-high 55 minutes vs. Memphis on Nov. 29…started for the Rookie
Team in the Rookie Challenge at All-Star Weekend in Los Angeles and tallied 33 points, six
assists, five rebounds and three steals in 30 minutes…Season Highs: 41 points (vs. New
Jersey, Mar. 27), 16 rebounds (vs. Memphis, Nov. 29), 13 assists (vs. New Jersey, Mar. 27), six
steals (vs. New Orleans, Dec. 23), five blocks (twice) and 55 minutes (vs. Memphis, Nov. 29).

NBA PLAYOFFS: 2010: Started all 11 games for the Cavs and averaged 29.1 points
(.502 FG%, .733 FT%), 9.3 rebounds, 7.6 assists, 1.82 blocks, 1.73 steals and 41.8 
minutes…led Cleveland in points, field goals made and attempted, three-point field goals
made and attempted, free throws made and attempted, defensive and total rebounds, assists,
steals, blocks and minutes…scored in double figures in all 11 contests, including nine games
with at least 20 points, five games with 30-or-more points and one 40-point 
performance…in Cleveland’s five-game Opening Round series against Chicago he averaged
31.8 points (.567 FG%, .720 FT%), 9.2 rebounds, 8.2 assists, 2.40 blocks, 1.20 steals and
40.8 minutes…in the Cavs’ six-game Eastern Conference Semifinal series against Boston he
averaged 26.8 points (.447 FG%, .743 FT%), 9.3 rebounds, 7.2 assists, 2.17 steals, 1.33
blocks and 42.3 minutes…2009: Started all 14 games for Cleveland and averaged 35.3
points (.510 FG%, .749 FT%), 9.1 rebounds, 7.3 assists, 1.64 steals and 41.4 minutes…led
the NBA in scoring average in the 2009 postseason…led the Cavs in scoring, scoring 
average, field goals made and attempted, field goal percentage, free throws made and
attempted, defensive and total rebounds, assists and steals…scored at least 25 points in
all 14 games, including nine games with at least 30 points and four 40-point 
performances…grabbed double-figure rebounds seven times, including a postseason career-
high four consecutive games from Apr. 21-May 5…handed out double-figure assists
once…posted seven double-doubles and one triple-double…in Cleveland’s four-game
Opening Round sweep of Detroit he averaged 32.0 points (.506 FG%, .797 FT%), 11.3
rebounds, 7.5 assists, 1.50 steals and 40.8 minutes…his 11.3 rebounds per game average
vs. Detroit is his high for a postseason series…in the four-game Eastern Conference
Semifinals sweep of Atlanta he averaged 33.8 points (.556 FG%, .696 FT%), 8.3 rebounds,
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6.0 assists, 2.50 steals and 37.8 minutes…in the six-game Eastern Conference Finals series
against the Magic he averaged 38.5 points (.487 FG%, .745 FT%), 8.3 rebounds, 8.0 assists,
1.17 steals and 44.3 minutes…the 38.5 points per game scoring average vs. Orlando is
his personal high in a playoff series…scored a Cavs playoff franchise-record 49 points vs.
Orlando in Game 1 on May 20…made the game-winning buzzer-beating shot in Game 2
vs. Orlando on May 22…recorded his lone triple-double of the 2009 postseason with 37
points, 14 rebounds and 12 assists in Game 5 vs. Orlando on May 28 becoming the first
player to record at least each of those numbers in a postseason game since Oscar Robertson
on Mar. 21, 1963…2008: Started all 13 games for Cleveland and averaged 28.2 points
(.411 FG%, .731 FT%), 7.8 rebounds, 7.6 assists, 1.77 steals, 1.31 blocks and 42.5 
minutes…led the Cavs in points, scoring average, field goals made and attempted, three-
point field goal attempts, free throws made and attempted, defensive and total rebounds,
assists, steals, blocks and minutes…scored in double figures in all 13 games, including 12
games with at least 20 points, seven games with 30-or-more points and one 40-point 
performance…grabbed double-figure rebounds on four occasions and handed out double-
figure assists three times…posted six double-doubles and one triple-double…in the six-
game Opening Round series against Washington he averaged 29.8 points (.483 FG%, .701
FT%), 9.5 rebounds, 7.7 assists, 1.33 steals, 1.33 blocks and 41.3 minutes…scored his
1,000th postseason career point in Game 4 at Washington…in the seven-game Eastern
Conference Semifinal series vs. Boston he averaged 26.7 points (.355 FG%, .756 FT%), 7.6
assists, 6.4 rebounds, 2.14 steals 1.29 blocks and 43.4 minutes…scored 45 points in Game
7 at Boston on May 18, the fourth highest individual point total scored in a Game 7 in
NBA playoff history…2007: Started all 20 games for the Cavs and averaged 25.1 points
(.416 FG%, .755 FT%), 8.1 rebounds, 8.0 assists, 1.70 steals and 44.7 minutes…led the
Cavs in points, scoring average, field goals made and attempted, three-point field goal
attempts, free throws made and attempted, defensive rebounds, assists, steals and 
minutes…scored in double figures in all 20 games, including 16 games with at least 20
points, six games with 30-or-more points and one 40-point performance…grabbed double-
figure rebounds four times and handed out double-figure assists on four occasions…set a
franchise record for double-doubles in a playoff season with eight…in Cleveland’s four-
game Opening Round sweep of Washington he averaged 27.8 points (.425 FG%, .813 FT%),
8.5 rebounds, 7.5 assists, 1.75 steals and 45.5 minutes…in the six-game Eastern Conference
Semifinal series vs. New Jersey he averaged 24.7 points (.423 FG%, 754 FT%), 8.5 assists,
7.3 rebounds, 1.17 steals and 44.0 minutes…in the six-game Eastern Conference Finals
series vs. Detroit he averaged 25.7 points (.449 FG%, .741 FT%), 9.2 rebounds, 8.5 assists,
2.67 steals and 46.2 minutes…scored a then franchise-record 48 points on 18-33 
shooting in Game 5 at Detroit on May 31…scored 29 of Cleveland’s final 30 points in
Game 5, including each of their last 25 points overall…in the four-game NBA Finals series
vs. San Antonio he averaged 22.0 points (.356 FG%, .690 FT%), 7.0 rebounds, 6.8 assists,
1.00 steals and 42.5 minutes…2006: Started all 13 postseason games for the Cavs and
averaged 30.8 points (.476 FG%, .737 FT%), 8.1 rebounds, 5.8 assists, 1.38 steals and 46.5
minutes…led the Cavs in scoring, field goals made and attempted, three-point field goals
made and attempted, free throws made and attempted, defensive and total rebounds, assists
and minutes…in seven of the 13 contests he played the entire game, including a 
postseason career-high 53 minutes at Washington in the decisive Game 6 of their Opening
Round series on May 5…scored at least 20 points in all 13 games, including eight games
with 30-or-more points and a pair of 40-point performances…grabbed double-figure
rebounds four times and handed out double-figure assists twice…posted four double-
doubles and a pair of triple-doubles…in Cleveland’s six-game Opening Round series vs.
Washington he averaged 35.7 points (.510 FG%, .746 FT%), 7.5 rebounds, 5.7 assists, 1.33
steals and 47.2 minutes…his scoring average against the Wizards was the third highest in
NBA history for a player in his debut series trailing only Wilt Chamberlain (38.7 ppg in
1960) and Kareem Abdul-Jabbar (38.2 ppg in 1970)…recorded a triple-double in his NBA
postseason debut with 32 points, 11 rebounds and 11 assists in 48 minutes in Game 1 vs.
Washington on Apr. 22 to become only the third player in NBA history to record a triple-
double in his postseason debut joining Johnny McCarthy and Magic Johnson…became the
first player in NBA history to score over 40 points in his first road playoff game with 41

points in Game 3 at Washington on Apr. 28…in Cleveland’s seven-game Eastern Conference
Semifinal series vs. Detroit he averaged 26.6 points (.442 FG%, .727 FT%), 8.6 rebounds,
6.0 assists, 1.43 steals and 46.0 minutes.

OLYMPICS: 2008: Started all eight games for the USA Basketball Senior National Team
which won the gold medal in Beijing, China…averaged 15.5 points (.602 FG%, .458 FT%),
5.3 rebounds, 3.8 assists, 2.38 steals, 1.00 blocks and 24.8 minutes…led the team in 
minutes played, field goals made and blocks…topped the team in scoring once and
rebounds twice…2004: Was a member of the bronze-medal winning USA Basketball Senior
National Team…came off the bench in all eight games and averaged 5.4 points (.594
FG%, 1.000 FT%), 1.6 assists and 1.0 rebounds…became the youngest professional player
ever named to be a member of the U.S. Senior National Team.

HONORS: 2010-11:Was a starter for the Eastern Conference at the All-Star Game in Los
Angeles…was a five-time Eastern Conference Player of the Week (weeks ending Dec. 26,
Jan. 9, Jan. 30, Feb. 6 and Mar. 20) and a three-time Player of the Month recipient
(December, January and April)…2009-10: Received the NBA MVP Award…earned First Team
All-NBA honors…was an NBA All-Defensive First Team selection…started for the Eastern
Conference at the NBA All-Star Game in Dallas…was a four-time NBA Eastern Conference
Player of the Month (November, December, January and February)…was a six-time NBA
Eastern Conference Player of the Week (weeks ending Nov. 22, Dec. 27, Jan. 10, Jan. 24, Feb.
7 and Feb. 28)…led the NBA in triple-doubles…2008-09: Captured the NBA MVP
Award…was All-NBA First Team…was an NBA All-Defensive First Team selection…started
for the Eastern Conference at the NBA All-Star Game in Phoenix…was a four-time NBA
Eastern Conference Player of the Month (November, January, March and April)…was named
the NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Week an NBA-record seven times (weeks ending
Nov. 9, Nov. 16, Dec. 28, Jan. 25, Feb. 8, Mar. 15 and Mar. 22)…led the NBA in free throws
made and triple-doubles…2007-08:Was named to the 2008 USA Basketball Senior National
Team which represented the country and won the gold medal in the 2008 Olympic Games
in Beijing, China…arned First Team All-NBA honors…was a starter for the Eastern
Conference at the NBA All-Star Game in New Orleans and captured MVP honors…was a
two-time NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Month (January and February)…was a
three-time NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Week (weeks ending Nov. 25, Jan. 6, Feb.
24)…received the NBA’s Community Assist Award for June 2008…led the NBA in scoring
average and field goals made…2006-07: Was an All-NBA Second Team selection…was a
starter for the Eastern Conference at the NBA All-Star Game in Las Vegas…was the NBA
Eastern Conference Player of the Month for March…was a two-time NBA Eastern Conference
Player of the Week (weeks ending Nov. 19 and Mar. 11)…2005-06: Was an All-NBA First
Team selection…was a starter for the Eastern Conference at the NBA All-Star Game in
Houston and captured the MVP Award…was a two-time NBA Eastern Conference Player of
the Month (November and March)…was a five-time NBA Eastern Conference Player of the
Week (weeks ending Nov. 20, Jan. 29, Mar. 19, Mar. 26 and Apr. 2)…received the NBA’s
Community Assist Award for June 2006…2004-05: Was a Second Team All-NBA
selection…was a starter for the Eastern Conference All-Stars in the NBA All-Star Game and
a starter for the Sophomore Team in the Rookie Challenge at All-Star Weekend in
Denver…captured NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Month honors twice (November
and January)…was a three-time Eastern Conference Player of the Week (weeks ending Nov.
14, Nov. 28 and Jan. 23)…led the NBA in field goals made, minutes played and minutes
per game…2003-04: Was named to the 2004 USA Basketball Senior National Team which
won the bronze medal at the 2004 Olympic Games in Athens, Greece…was a recipient of
the NBA’s Community Assist Award for August 2004 with his USA Basketball Olympic 
teammates…was the NBA Rookie of the Year and a unanimous All-Rookie First Team 
selection…was the Eastern Conference Rookie of the Month all six months of the 
season…started for the Rookie Team in the Rookie Challenge at All-Star Weekend.

PERSONAL: Full name is LeBron Raymone James…is the son of Gloria James…
has two sons (LeBron James Jr. and Bryce Maximus James)…has his own website
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(www.lebronjames.com)...launched the LeBron James Family Foundation in 2004 with a 
mission of empowering children and single-parent households through innovative 
programming and initiatives, strengthening the ties between family members and building
hope through education, physical fitness and better health for those who are dealing with
adversity…among the Foundation’s most important national programs is the Playground
Build Initiative, which began in 2008 during All-Star activities in New Orleans, and has built
a playground at the St. Bernard Recreation Center in New Orleans in 2008, at the Robson
Boys and Girls Club in Phoenix in 2009 and at the Oak Cliff Boys and Girls Club in Dallas
in 2010…since 2005 the Foundation has hosted his annual “King for Kids Bike-a-thon” in
his hometown of Akron benefitting the Akron Area YMCA and Akron Urban League…also
hosts an annual King’s Academy basketball camp each summer…along with teammates Chris
Bosh and Mike Miller, is a member of Hoop Heroes, a unique initiative that brings 
together NBA players and corporate sponsors to support the children served by After-School
All-Stars, a national organization that provides comprehensive programming to middle school
students in 13 cities across the country…has pledged $10 per point scored during the
2010-11 season with a $5,000 minimum donation…has participated in a multi-language
global public service announcement in support of UNICEF’s Unite for Children, Unite Against
AIDS campaign…in collaboration with Nike, he has raised money to refurbish basketball
courts in downtown Akron and Beijing, China…aided Hurricane Katrina efforts by 
personally shopping for and distributing three truckloads of supplies to shelters in the
region…also hosted a Katrina family during the 2006 NBA All-Star Weekend in
Houston…has endorsement partnerships with Nike, State Farm, Upper Deck and Coca-

Cola…in September of 2008, More Than a Game, executive produced by LeBron James and
Maverick Carter debuted to critical acclaim at the Toronto Film Festival, finishing up as 
runner-up to the eventual Academy Award winner Slum Dog Millionaire…released in October
2009 by Lionsgate, the film chronicles LeBron and his teammates at St. Vincent-St. Mary
High School and their seven-year journey which culminated with a national high school
championship…co-authored the book Shooting Stars with Buzz Bissenger which was released
in the fall of 2009 and chronicled the St. Vincent-St. Mary High School team that overcame
adversity to fulfill their dream…hosted Saturday Night Live on Sept. 29, 2007 and co-
hosted the 15th Annual ESPY Awards on July 11, 2007…grew up idolizing Michael Jordan
and the Chicago Bulls and is a fan of the New York Yankees and the Dallas Cowboys…wore
number 23 in high school and the first seven years of his NBA career as a tribute to
Jordan…in addition to numerous sports publications, he has also appeared on the covers
of Fortune, Time, and GQ magazines and was only the third male and first African-American
man to grace the cover of Vogue magazine…led St. Vincent-St. Mary High School to three
state championships in four years and was named the consensus 2003 National High School
Player of the Year…was named PARADE magazine’s High School Boys Player of the Year as
both a junior and senior to become the first repeat winner…won Ohio’s Mr. Basketball
Award his final three seasons, becoming the first sophomore to earn the honor…also played
football in high school through his junior year before giving it up to concentrate on 
basketball…was named First Team All-State as a wide receiver his sophomore year…wears
size 16 sneakers.

NBA REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
03-04 Cleveland 79-79 3122 622-1492 .417 63-217 .290 347-460 .754 99-333-432 465 149-0 130 273 58 1654 20.9
04-05 Cleveland 80-80 3388 795-1684 .472 108-308 .351 477-636 .750 111-477-588 577 146-1 177 262 52 2175 27.2
05-06 Cleveland 79-79 3361 875-1823 .480 127-379 .335 601-814 .738 75-481-556 521 181-0 123 260 66 2478 31.4
06-07 Cleveland 78-78 3190 772-1621 .476 99-310 .319 489-701 .698 83-443-526 470 171-1 125 250 55 2132 27.3
07-08 Cleveland 75-74 3027 794-1642 .484 113-359 .315 549-771 .712 133-459-592 539 165-1 138 255 81 2250 30.0
08-09 Cleveland 81-81 3054 789-1613 .489 132-384 .344 594-762 .780 106-507-613 587 139-0 137 241 93 2304 28.4
09-10 Cleveland 76-76 2966 768-1528 .503 129-387 .333 593-773 .767 71-483-554 651 119-0 125 261 77 2258 29.7
10-11 Miami 79-79 3063 758-1485 .510 92-279 .330 503-663 .759 80-510-590 554 163-0 124 284 50 2111 26.7
TOTALS 627-626 25171 6173-12888 .479 863-2623 .329 4153-5580 .744 758-3693-4451 4364 1233-3 1079 2086 532 17362 27.7

NBA PLAYOFF STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
05-06 Cleveland 13-13 604 146-307 .476 21-63 .333 87-118 .737 22-83-105 76 44-0 18 65 9 400 30.8
06-07 Cleveland 20-20 893 166-399 .416 21-75 .280 148-196 .755 26-135-161 159 40-0 34 66 10 501 25.1
07-08 Cleveland 13-13 552 113-275 .411 18-70 .257 122-167 .731 16-86-102 99 33-0 23 54 17 366 28.2
08-09 Cleveland 14-14 580 159-312 .510 27-81 .333 149-199 .749 19-109-128 102 30-0 23 38 12 494 35.3
09-10 Cleveland 11-11 460 106-211 .502 20-50 .400 88-120 .733 15-87-102 84 23-0 19 42 20 320 29.1
TOTALS 71-71 3089 690-1504 .459 107-339 .316 594-800 .743 98-500-598 520 170-0 117 265 68 2081 29.3

CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............55, vs. Memphis (11-29-03)
FGM:................19, three times (last: vs. San Antonio, 2-13-06)
FGA: ................36, at Toronto (3-20-05)
3-PT FGM: ......8, at Milwaukee (2-20-09)
3-PT FGA: ......13, three times (last: at New York, 3-5-08)
FTM: ................24, at Miami (3-12-06)
FTA: ................28, at Miami (3-12-06)
OR: ..................6, at Phoenix (3-12-09)
DR: ..................17, vs. New York (4-14-05)
TOT: ................19, vs. Charlotte (1-11-08)
AST: ................15, three times (last: vs. Denver, 2-18-10) 
STL: ................7, at Memphis (12-13-04)
TO: ..................10, at New Orleans (3-28-05)
BLK: ................5, two times (last: vs. Chicago, 3-16-04)
PTS: ................56, at Toronto (3-20-05)

2010-11 SEASON HIGHS:
MINS: ..............46:44, vs. Utah (11-9-10)
FGM:................17, two times (last: at Orlando, 2-3-11)
FGA: ................30, vs. Atlanta (1-18-11)
3-PT FGM: ......5, two times (last: at Atlanta, 3-18-11)
3-PT FGA: ......10, vs. Atlanta (1-18-11)
FTM: ................17, vs. Boston (11-11-10)
FTA: ................22, vs. Boston (11-11-10)
OR: ..................3, seven times (last: at Detroit, 3-23-11)
DR: ..................11, vs. Cleveland (12-15-10)
TOT: ................13, four times (last: at Toronto, 2-16-11)
AST: ................14, vs. Utah (11-9-10)
STL: ................6, at Milwaukee (1-7-11)
TO: ..................9, at Philadelphia (10-27-10)
BLK: ................3, three times (last: vs. Washington, 2-25-11)
PTS: ................51, at Orlando (2-3-11)

PLAYOFF CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............53:00, at Washington (5-5-06)
FGM:................20, vs. Orlando (5-20-09)
FGA: ................33, at Detroit (5-31-07)
3-PT FGM: ......7, at Washington (4-30-06)
3-PT FGA: ......12, at Washington (4-30-06)
FTM: ................18, at Orlando (5-24-09)
FTA: ................24, at Orlando (5-24-09)
OR: .................. 5, vs. Washington (5-3-06)
DR: ..................16, at Boston (5-13-10)
TOT: ................19, at Boston (5-13-10)
AST: ................13, two times (last: vs. Boston, 5-12-08)
STL: ................4, five times (last: vs. Atlanta, 5-7-09) 
TO: ..................10, two times (last: at Boston, 5-6-08)
BLK: ................4, vs. Chicago (4-17-10)
PTS: ................49, vs. Orlando (5-20-09)
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POSITION: Forward HEIGHT: 6-8 WEIGHT: 215 BIRTHDATE: 10/4/80 BIRTHPLACE: Miami, FL

HIGH SCHOOL: American Senior (FL) COLLEGE: Miami YEARS: Completing 8th

CAREER  TRANSACTIONS: Selected by the Indiana Pacers in the second round (49th
overall) of the 2003 NBA Draft…traded to the Phoenix Suns for a second-round draft
choice on Aug. 25, 2005…traded to the Portland Trail Blazers along with the draft rights
to Rudy Fernandez for cash considerations on July 11, 2007…signed by the HEAT as a
free agent on July 9, 2008…waived by the HEAT on June 29, 2010…re-signed by the
HEAT as a free agent on July 19, 2010.

PROFESSIONAL CAREER: Has appeared in 447 regular season games and has made
73 starts in his eight-year NBA career…has averaged 6.3 points, 2.3 rebounds, 0.6 assists
and 18.9 minutes while shooting 40.2 percent from the floor, 40.2 percent from three-point
range and 85.7 percent from the foul line…has missed a total of 127 games due to
injury, 10 games as a healthy scratch on the inactive list and has been a DNP-CD on 72
occasions…has scored in double figures on 114 occasions, including 12 games with at least
20 points (10 of which have come off the bench)…his longest streak of consecutive games
scoring in double figures is five (Nov. 1, 2005-Nov. 10, 2005)…has grabbed double-figure
rebounds on five occasions and recorded four double-doubles…has shot at least 82 
percent from the foul line every season of his career…his career high for consecutive free
throws made is 45 (Jan. 5, 2007-Mar. 29, 2007)…59.9 percent of his made field goals are
three-pointers and 59.9 percent of his field goal attempts are from three-point range…his
longest streak of consecutive games with at least one three-point field goal made is 14
and it has occurred twice (Feb. 11, 2007-Mar. 14, 2007 and Mar. 25, 2010-Nov. 19,
2010)…has hit at least one three-point field goal in a game 285 times and recorded 
multiple treys in 155 games…his longest streak of consecutive games with a steal is seven
(Apr. 20, 2005-Nov. 12, 2005)…his longest streak of consecutive games with a block is six
and has occurred twice (Mar. 28, 2009-Apr. 7, 2009 and Feb. 9, 2007-Feb. 23, 2007)…has
registered 23 multi-steal and 36 multi-block games…ranks among Miami’s all-time leaders
in three-point field goal percentage (4th), three-point field goals made (15th) and three-
point field goals attempted (19th)…has appeared in 52 NBA postseason games (19 starts)
and has averaged 5.0 points, 2.5 rebounds, 0.4 assists and 18.9 minutes while shooting
42.1 percent from the floor, 40.2 percent from three-point range and 81.9 percent from
the foul line…has scored in double figures in 10 postseason contests…in his 19 
postseason starts he has averaged 7.8 points, 2.8 rebounds and 25.5 minutes while 
shooting 46.9 percent from the floor, 46.2 percent from three-point range and 91.9 
percent from the foul line.

2010-11 SEASON: Appeared 81 games (eight starts) for the HEAT and averaged 5.9
points (.422 FG%, .833 FT%), 2.0 rebounds, 0.5 assists and 19.1 minutes…sat out one
game (Mar. 10 vs. the Lakers) as a DNP-CD…ranked among the NBA leaders in three-point
field goal percentage (7th) and three-point field goals made (27th)…set single-season
career highs in games played and three-point field goals made and attempted…led the
HEAT in games played, three-point field goals made, three-point field goals attempted and
charges drawn (29)…topped the HEAT in blocks six times, in steals on four occasions and
in minutes and rebounds one time each…was Miami’s leading scorer off the bench a team-
high 25 times and also topped the HEAT reserves in blocks and minutes 14 times each, in
steals 11 times, in assists on nine occasions and in rebounds eight times…scored in 
double figures 13 times, including one 20-point performance…hit at least one three-point
field goal in a game 59 times and hit multiple treys 37 times…84.2 percent of his made
field goals were three-pointers and 82.9 percent of his field goal attempts were three-point-
ers…hit a four-point play with 3:16 left in the fourth quarter at Atlanta on Apr. 11, one
of only three for the HEAT in 2010-11…won the 2011 Three-Point Shootout at All-Star
Weekend in Los Angeles…Season Highs: 20 points (at Philadelphia, Oct. 27), seven rebounds
(twice), three assists (at Golden State, Dec. 10), three steals (at Washington, Dec. 18), two

blocks (at Houston, Dec. 29) and 35:31 minutes (at Toronto, Apr. 13).

2009-10 SEASON: Appeared in 36 games (six starts) for the HEAT and averaged 4.1
points (.361 FG%, .821 FT%), 1.3 rebounds, 0.5 assists and 14.0 minutes…missed one
game due to injury (Oct. 30 at Indiana with an intestinal virus)…was a healthy scratch
on the inactive list 10 times and was a DNP-CD on 35 occasions…led the HEAT in steals
twice and in minutes and blocks once each…was Miami’s leading scorer off the bench
twice…scored in double figures three times…hit at least one three-point field goal in a
game 24 times and hit multiple treys eight times…hit a four-point play with 7:02 left in
the first quarter at Orlando on Nov. 25, one of only two for the HEAT in 2009-10…Season
Highs: 16 points (at Orlando, Nov. 25), six rebounds (vs. Boston, Nov. 29), four assists (at
Toronto, Nov. 20), two steals (twice), one block (four times) and 38:38 minutes (vs. New
Orleans, Nov. 22).

2008-09 SEASON: Appeared in 40 games for the HEAT (one start) and averaged 4.2
points (.369 FG%, .839 FT%), 1.6 rebounds, 0.5 assists and 15.8 minutes…missed 36
games due to injury and was a DNP-CD on six occasions…missed the first 34 games of
the regular season (Oct. 29-Jan. 7) after rupturing the extensor tendon in his right wrist
during practice on Oct. 15, requiring surgery on Oct. 18…missed two games (Feb. 21-22)
due to a bruised right wrist…topped the HEAT in blocks four times and in steals
once…was Miami’s leading scorer off the bench three times…scored in double figures six
times…hit at least one three-point field goal in a game 19 times and had multiple treys
in a game 10 times…Season Highs: 13 points (three times), six rebounds (vs. New Orleans,
Apr. 7), two assists (five times), two steals (at Detroit, Feb. 4), two blocks (at Chicago, Feb.
12) and 37:13 minutes (vs. Detroit, Apr. 15).

2007-08 SEASON: Saw action in 58 games (three starts) for the Portland Trail Blazers
and averaged 8.0 points (.437 FG%, .878 FT%), 2.8 rebounds, 0.6 assists and 22.0 
minutes…missed a total of 17 games due to injury and was a DNP-CD on seven 
occasions…was placed on the inactive list for five games from Nov. 19-28 with a sore left
knee and for another 12 games from Feb. 4-27…ranked third in the NBA in three-point
field goal percentage…led the Blazers in three-point field goal percentage and ranked third
in three-point field goals made…established career highs in three-point field goal 
percentage and free throw percentage…led the team in scoring once, in steals on eight
occasions and in blocks six times…scored in double figures on 21 occasions, including a
pair of 20-point outings…made at least one three-point field goal in a game 41 times
and recorded multiple treys in 27 contests…reached the 5,000-minute mark in his career
on Jan. 5 vs. Utah…Season Highs: 21 points (vs. Golden State, Dec. 12), seven rebounds (at
Denver, Dec. 16), three assists (four times), two steals (three times), two blocks (three times)
and 34:18 minutes (vs. Golden State, Dec. 12).

2006-07 SEASON: Appeared in 76 games (seven starts) for the Phoenix Suns and
averaged 6.4 points (.368 FG%, .877 FT%), 2.3 rebounds, 0.6 assists and 18.1
minutes…was a DNP-CD on six occasions…made a career-high 45 consecutive free throw
attempts from Jan. 5-Mar. 29, the longest consecutive free throws made streak by a player
in the NBA in the 2006-07 season…ranked 47th in the NBA in three-point field goal 
percentage…ranked third on the Suns in blocked shots and fourth in both three-point field
goals made and three-point field goal percentage…led the team with three four-point plays
(Jan. 9 vs. Seattle, Jan. 23 at Washington and Apr. 16 at Houston)…led the Suns in steals
five times and in blocks in 12 contests…scored in double figures 21 times, including one
20-point performance…hit at least one three-point field goal in a career-high 14 
consecutive games from Feb. 11-Mar. 14…made at least one three-point field goal in a
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game 51 times and recorded multiple treys in 25 games…his season-high 25-point 
performance vs. Golden State on Jan. 7 marks his highest scoring output off the bench in
his career…Season Highs: 25 points (vs. Golden State, Jan. 7), seven rebounds (vs. Indiana,
Mar. 2), four assists (at L.A. Clippers, Nov. 4), three steals (at Golden State, Mar. 29), two
blocks (10 times) and 32:22 minutes (vs. L.A. Clippers, Apr. 17).

2005-06 SEASON: Saw action in 75 games (24 starts) for the Phoenix Suns and 
averaged 9.3 points (.418 FG%, .851 FT%), 3.4 rebounds, 0.8 assists and 23.6
minutes…missed a total of seven games due to injury…was sidelined for four games (Dec.
12-17) with a sprained right ankle…missed a pair of games (Feb. 16-22) with a right
wrist sprain…sat out one game (Mar. 6) due to a right second metatarsal phalange (toe)
joint…ranked 41st in the NBA in three-point field goal percentage and tied for 41st in
three-point field goals made…recorded career highs in minutes played, points scored,
scoring average, field goals made and attempted, free throws made and attempted,
offensive rebounds, defensive rebounds, total rebounds, steals and blocks and tied his career
high in assists and starts…led the Suns in scoring three times, in rebounds once, in steals
in eight contests and in blocks 14 times…scored in double figures a career-high 34 times,
including a career-high six 20-point performances…scored in double figures in a career-
high five consecutive games from Nov. 1-10…had one 20-point/10-rebound game (Apr. 17
vs. New Orleans/Oklahoma City)…grabbed double-figure rebounds twice and recorded a
pair of double-doubles…made at least one three-point field goal in a game 50 times and
recorded multiple treys in a career-high 32 games…had a career-high 13 multi-block
games…Season Highs: 22 points (twice), 10 rebounds (twice), five assists (vs. New
Orleans/Oklahoma City, Apr. 17), four blocks (vs. Memphis, Feb. 8), three steals (vs. Golden
State, Nov. 12) and 46:39 minutes (vs. Dallas, Nov. 1).

2004-05 SEASON: Appeared in 75 games (career-high 24 starts) for the Indiana
Pacers and averaged 4.9 points (.396 FG%, .855 FT%), 2.3 rebounds, 0.8 assists and 17.7
minutes…was a DNP-CD on seven occasions…ranked 25th in the NBA in three-point field
goal percentage…led the Pacers in three-point field goal percentage and ranked fourth in
three-point field goals made…topped the Pacers in scoring once and in rebounds five
times…scored in double figures 13 times, including a pair of 20-point performances…
grabbed double-figure rebounds three times and registered two double-doubles…had one
20-point/10-rebound game (Nov. 23 vs. Boston)…hit at least one three-point field goal in
a game 40 times and recorded multiple treys 15 times…recorded career highs in points
(27), field goals made (10) and three-point field goals made (6) at Seattle on Nov.
28…made his first career start against Orlando on Nov. 20 and recorded his first career
double-double with 12 points and  a career-high 12 rebounds and added three steals in
43 minutes…Season Highs: 27 points (at Seattle, Nov. 28), 12 rebounds (vs. Orlando, Nov.
20), three assists (twice), three steals (three times), three blocks (vs. Philadelphia, Apr. 15)
and 44 minutes (twice).

2003-04 SEASON: Came off the bench in all six games in which he appeared for
the Pacers and averaged 1.2 points (.222 FG%, 1.000 FT%), 0.3 rebounds and 4.3 
minutes…missed a total of 66 games due to injury and was a DNP-CD on 10
occasions…sat out the first 28 games of the season (Oct. 29-Dec. 20) due to a strained
left hamstring…missed 16 games (Jan. 14-Feb. 20) with a strained left gastroc…was 
sidelined for 23 games (Mar. 2-Apr. 14) with a left quadriceps contusion…made his NBA
debut at Milwaukee on Dec. 26…scored his first NBA points on a pair of free throws at
Miami on Jan. 5…Season Highs: three points (at New Orleans, Feb. 27), two rebounds (vs.
New Jersey, Dec. 27), one steal (at New Orleans, Feb. 27) and eight minutes (vs. Philadelphia,
Feb. 28).

NBA PLAYOFFS: 2010: Came off the bench in the lone game he appeared in Miami’s
Opening Round series vs. the Celtics and had two points in 8:37 of playing time in Game
2 at Boston on Apr. 20…was a DNP-CD in the other four games of the series…2009:
Started all seven games for the HEAT in their Opening Round series vs. Atlanta and 

averaged 9.6 points (.531 FG%, .917 FT%), 2.3 rebounds, 0.7 assists and 33.6 minutes…his
.917 free throw percentage and .500 three-point field goal percentage both set HEAT 
individual franchise records for a seven-game postseason series…ranked second on the team
in three-point field goals made and minutes played…scored in double figures on three
occasions…converted a pair of four-point plays 11 seconds apart in the second quarter
in Game 4 on Apr. 27…2007: Saw action in all 11 postseason contests (six starts) for the
Phoenix Suns and averaged 5.0 points (.528 FG%, .818 FT%), 1.4 rebounds and 15.5 
minutes…scored in double figures twice…started all five games in the Opening Round
series against the Lakers and averaged 7.0 points (.478 FG%, .857 FT%), 1.8 rebounds and
18.8 minutes…made one start in the Western Conference Semifinal series against the Spurs
and averaged 3.3 points (.615 FG%, .750 FT%), 1.0 rebounds and 12.8 minutes in the six-
game series…2006: Appeared in all 20 postseason games (six starts) for the Suns and
averaged 4.3 points (.341 FG%, .846 FT%), 3.6 rebounds and 17.7 minutes…scored in
double figures on three occasions…averaged 6.4 points (.400 FG%, 1.000 FT%), 3.7
rebounds and 18.9 minutes in the seven-game Opening Round series against the
Lakers…made his first career postseason start against the Lakers in Game 4 at Los Angeles
on Apr. 30…appeared in all seven games (two starts) in the Western Conference Semifinal
series against the Clippers and averaged 3.4 points (.267 FG%, .778 FT%), 3.4 rebounds
and 15.4 minutes…averaged 2.8 points (.353 FG%, .667 FT%), 3.7 rebounds, 1.67 blocks
and 18.8 minutes in the six-game Western Conference Finals series vs. Dallas…2005: Came
off the bench in all 13 postseason games for the Pacers and averaged 4.0 points (.413
FG%, .444 FT%), 2.1 rebounds, 0.8 assists and 16.5 minutes…topped the Pacers in three-
point field goal percentage and ranked third in three-point field goals made and
blocks…scored in double figures twice…in the seven-game Opening Round series vs.
Boston he averaged 5.9 points (.452 FG%, .444 FT%), 2.4 rebounds, 1.0 assists and 20.6
minutes…made his postseason debut in Game 1 at Boston on Apr. 23…averaged 1.8
points (.333 FG%, .000 FT%), 1.7 rebounds, 0.5 assists and 11.7 minutes in the six-game
Eastern Conference Semifinal series vs. Detroit…2004:Was not included on the Pacers’ post-
season roster.

HONORS: 2010-11: Won the 2011 Three-Point Shootout at All-Star Weekend in Los
Angeles.

COLLEGE: Played four seasons at the University of Miami and averaged 11.1 points, 5.0
rebounds, 1.57 blocks, 1.2 assists, 1.12 steals and 27.5 minutes in 122 games (89 starts)
while shooting 42.6 percent from the floor, 38.3 percent from three-point range and 83.1
percent from the foul line…earned Big East All-Academic honors in each of his four 
seasons and was the school’s first Verizon Academic All-American as a senior in 2002-03..
finished his career ranked third in blocked shots, starts and games played on UM’s all-time
list and ranked 11th on the school’s all-time scoring list…started all 89 games his final
three seasons and missed just one game during his collegiate career…was named Honorable
Mention All Big East Conference as a senior after averaging a career-high 16.9 points and
leading the Hurricanes in rebounds (6.0 rpg) and blocked shots (1.79 bpg) in 28
games…ranked among the 2002-03 Big East leaders in scoring (13th), rebounding (15th),
field goal percentage (10th), free throw percentage (8th) and blocked shots (7th)…became
the 25th player in UM history to surpass 1,000 points on Dec. 18, 2002 vs. Arkansas-Pine
Bluff…was named Third Team All Big East Conference and a 2002 Verizon Academic All-
District III selection as a junior in 2001-02 after averaging 12.8 points, a career-high 6.3
rebounds, a career-high 2.44 blocks, 1.5 assists, 1.34 steals and 32.8 minutes in 32
games…ranked third in the Big East and 25th in the NCAA in blocked shots in 2001-
02…started all 29 games as a sophomore in 2000-01 and averaged 11.9 points, 5.9
rebounds, 1.59 blocks, 1.2 assists, 1.17 steals and 31.8 minutes…shot a team-leading and
career-high 47.1 percent from three-point range in 2000-01…saw action in 33 of 
UM’s 34 games as a freshman in 1999-00 and averaged 3.9 points, 1.9 rebounds and 12.8
minutes.
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NBA REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
03-04 Indiana 6-0 26 2-9 .222 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 0-2-2 0 1-0 1 0 0 7 1.2
04-05 Indiana 75-24 1330 126-318 .396 66-166 .398 53-62 .855 39-135-174 57 123-1 31 43 28 371 4.9
05-06 Phoenix 75-24 1772 243-581 .418 110-285 .386 103-121 .851 44-209-253 57 142-0 38 35 49 699 9.3
06-07 Phoenix 76-7 1376 162-440 .368 90-238 .378 71-81 .877 33-143-176 45 115-1 28 28 42 485 6.4
07-08 Portland 58-3 1276 143-327 .437 91-205 .444 86-98 .878 43-118-161 34 96-0 24 28 15 463 8.0
08-09 Miami 40-1 630 55-149 .369 33-96 .344 26-31 .839 12-50-62 20 58-0 12 12 14 169 4.2
09-10 Miami 36-6 503 43-119 .361 37-90 .411 23-28 .821 4-41-45 17 45-1 11 11 4 146 4.1
10-11 Miami 81-8 1549 146-346 .422 123-287 .429 60-72 .833 23-137-160 43 129-0 29 21 19 475 5.9
TOTALS 447-73 8462 920-2289 .402 551-1371 .402 424-495 .857 198-835-1033 273 709-3 174 178 171 2815 6.3

NBA PLAYOFF STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
04-05 Indiana 13-0 214 19-46 .413 10-25 .400 4-9 .444 5-22-27 10 18-0 7 4 7 52 4.0
05-06 Phoenix 20-6 353 28-82 .341 8-26 .308 22-26 .846 16-56-72 5 25-0 5 9 18 86 4.3
06-07 Phoenix 11-6 171 19-36 .528 8-18 .444 9-11 .818 3-12-15 3 11-0 2 4 2 55 5.0
08-09 Miami 7-7 235 17-32 .531 11-22 .500 22-24 .917 2-14-16 5 19-1 3 4 1 67 9.6
09-10 Miami 1-0 9 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0-0-0 0 1-0 0 1 0 2 2.0
TOTALS 52-19 982 83-197 .421 37-92 .402 59-72 .819 26-104-130 23 74-1 17 22 28 262 5.0

JAMES JONES #22
PERSONAL: Full name is James Andrew Jones…answers to the nicknames “JHoops”
(pronounced Joops, the h is silent) and “J.R.”…is launching his own website which is 
scheduled to be up and running by the fall of 2010…he and his wife, Destiny, have a
son (James Dylan “J.D.” Jones) and a pair of daughters (Jadynn Alyssa Jones and Jodie
Marissa Jones)…is the son of Jennifer and Earl Harris…lists his mother as the person
that made a difference in his life because she gave up her aspirations to take care of
him…has one brother (Brandon Harris) and three sisters (Brittany McLaughlin, Jade Harris
and Silver Harris)…graduated with a degree in finance from the University of Miami where
he was a member of the National Honor Society and carried a 3.41 GPA…he chose his
major because of his love for numbers…is the secretary/treasurer of the NBA Players
Association, the HEAT’s player rep and a member of the NBAPA negotiating committee…
owns an urban redevelopment company (James Jones Ventures)…established his foundation
(James Jones Legacy Foundation) in the summer of 2009…shot a PSA for Tobacco Free
Florida in 2008 to encourage people not to use tobacco products and incorporates that
message when visiting schools to speak with kids…his uncle, Ricky Gutierrez, is a former

infielder who played 12 seasons of Major League Baseball from 1993-2004 with the San
Diego Padres, Houston Astros, Chicago Cubs, Cleveland Indians, New York Mets and Boston
Red Sox…his aunt, Lisa Gutierrez, and his cousin, Mionsha Gay, each played basketball at
the University of Miami and his aunt, Hope Jones, and his cousin, Shelnita Jackson, each
played basketball locally at Barry University…his father, Jay Lee (Southern University), his
uncle, Mitchell Lee (University of Minnesota), and his cousin, Shawn Brailsford (Marshall
University) also played college basketball…enjoys fishing, bowling and waterskiing in his
free time…hosted a basketball camp with his former high school coach in his hometown
at American Senior High School in July 2006 and also began hosting an annual camp
(JHoops Live) in his wife’s hometown of Barbados with the Barbados Amateur Basketball
Association in July 2009…his favorite sport other than basketball is football and his
favorite teams are the Miami Hurricanes and the Miami Dolphins…appeared as a 
celebrity chef on an episode of the FOX hit show Kitchen Nightmares in 2010…was a
four-year letter winner at American Senior High School in Miami and was the Class 6A
Player of the Year in Florida in 1999…wears size 16 sneakers.

CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............47, vs. Dallas (11-1-05)
FGM:................10, at Seattle (11-28-04)
FGA: ................16, vs. Portland (12-6-05)
3-PT FGM: ......6, four times (last: at Philadelphia, 10-27-10)
3-PT FGA: ......12, vs. Portland (12-6-05)
FTM: ................9, at Denver (1-10-06)
FTA: ................11, at Denver (1-10-06)
OR: ..................5, vs. Boston (11-23-04)
DR: ..................12, vs. Orlando (11-20-04)
TOT: ................12, vs. Orlando (11-20-04)
AST: ................5, vs. New Orleans/Oklahoma City (4-17-06)
STL: ................3, six times (last: at Washington, 12-18-10)
TO: ..................4, two times (last: vs. L.A. Lakers, 4-8-08)
BLK: ................4, vs. Memphis (2-8-06)
PTS: ................27, at Seattle (11-28-04)

2010-11 SEASON HIGHS:
MINS: ..............35:31, at Toronto (4-13-11)
FGM:................7, at Philadelphia (10-27-10)
FGA: ................11, at Toronto (4-13-11)
3-PT FGM: ......6, at Philadelphia (10-27-10)
3-PT FGA: ......9, two times (last: vs. Minnesota, 11-2-10)
FTM: ................5, two times (last: vs. Toronto, 1-22-11)
FTA: ................5, five times (last: at Detroit, 3-23-11)
OR: ..................4, vs. Detroit (11-1-10)
DR: ..................6, two times (last: vs. L.A. Clippers, 2-6-11)
TOT: ................7, two times (last: vs. L.A. Clippers, 2-6-11)
AST: ................3, at Golden State (12-10-10)
STL: ................3, at Washington (12-18-10)
TO: ..................2, two times (last: at Utah, 12-8-10)
BLK: ................2, at Houston (12-29-10)
PTS: ................20, at Philadelphia (10-27-10)

PLAYOFF CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............41:57, at Atlanta (4-29-09)
FGM:................4, eight times (last: vs. Atlanta, 4-27-09)
FGA: ................10, two times (last: vs. L.A. Lakers, 5-2-06)
3-PT FGM: ......3, four times (last: vs. Atlanta, 4-27-09)
3-PT FGA: ......5, two times (last: vs. L.A. Lakers, 5-2-07)
FTM: ................8, vs. Atlanta (4-27-09)
FTA: ................9, vs. Atlanta (4-27-09)
OR: ..................5, vs. L.A. Clippers (5-16-06)
DR: ..................7, two times (last: vs. Dallas, 5-30-06)
TOT: ................9, two times (last: vs. L.A. Lakers, 5-2-06)
AST: ................4, at Atlanta (4-29-09)
STL: ................2, two times (last: vs. L.A. Clippers, 5-16-06)
TO: ..................2, seven times (last: at Atlanta, 4-29-09)
BLK: ................6, at Dallas (5-26-06)
PTS: ................19, vs. Atlanta (4-27-09)
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JAMAAL MAGLOIRE #21

POSITION: Center HEIGHT: 6-11 WEIGHT: 255 BIRTHDATE: 5/21/78 BIRTHPLACE: Toronto, Ontario

HIGH SCHOOL: Eastern School of Commerce (Ontario) COLLEGE: Kentucky YEARS: Completing 11th

CAREER TRANSACTIONS: Selected in the first round (19th overall) of the 2000 NBA
Draft by the Charlotte Hornets…traded by the Hornets to the Milwaukee Bucks for
Desmond Mason and a first-round draft choice on Oct. 26, 2005…traded by the Bucks to
the Portland Trail Blazers for Steve Blake, Brian Skinner and Ha Seung-Jin on July 31,
2006…signed by the New Jersey Nets as a free agent on July 17, 2007…waived by the
Nets on Feb. 22, 2008…signed by the Dallas Mavericks as a free agent on Feb. 26,
2008…signed by the HEAT as a free agent on Sept. 2, 2008…re-signed by the HEAT on
July 22, 2009…re-signed with Miami on July 19, 2010.

PROFESSIONAL CAREER: Has appeared in 645 regular season games (313 starts)
in his 11-year NBA career and has averaged 7.6 points, 6.7 rebounds, 0.92 blocks, 0.6
assists and 22.1 minutes while shooting 48.1 percent from the floor and 64.4 percent from
the foul line…has missed 81 games due to injuries, 112 as a DNP-CD, another 56 as a
healthy scratch on the inactive list, two for an NBA suspension and two for personal rea-
sons…is a one-time NBA All-Star…is a one-time Player of the Month recipient and a one-
time Player of the Week winner…has scored in double figures on 221 occasions, includ-
ing 27 games with at least 20 points…his longest streak of consecutive games scoring in
double figures is 22 (Mar. 17, 2004-Nov. 17, 2004)…his longest streak of consecutive 20-
point performances is five (Apr. 6-14, 2004)…has grabbed double-figure rebounds on 155
occasions, including three games with at least 20 rebounds…his longest streak of 
consecutive games with double-figure rebounds is seven (Mar. 21, 2004-Apr. 3, 2004)…has
posted 22 20-point/10-rebound outings…has recorded one 20-point/20-rebound game
(Mar. 7, 2004 at Toronto)…has registered 109 double-doubles and his longest streak of
consecutive games with a double-double is seven (Mar. 21, 2004-Apr. 3, 2004)…his longest
streak for consecutive games with a blocked shot is 14 (Dec. 16, 2003-Jan. 15, 2004)…his
longest streak of consecutive games played is 290 (Feb. 6, 2001-Nov. 26, 2004)…his longest
streak of consecutive games started is 175 (Oct. 30, 2002-Nov. 26, 2004)…four times in
his career he has played all 82 games in a season…has registered 35 multi-steal and 148
multi-block games…has appeared in 43 postseason games (18 starts) and has averaged
7.7 points, 5.6 rebounds, 0.93 blocks, 0.5 assists and 20.7 minutes while shooting 47.1 
percent from the floor and 68.2 percent from the foul line…has scored in double figures
in 16 postseason contests and grabbed double-figure rebounds on eight occasions…has
recorded five postseason double-doubles…has appeared in one NBA All-Star Game and
totaled 19 points, eight rebounds, one steal and one block in 21 minutes.

2010-11 SEASON: Came off the bench in all 18 games in which he appeared for
the HEAT and averaged 1.9 points (.591 FG%, .500 FT%), 3.4 rebounds, 0.2 assists and
8.8 minutes…was a DNP-CD on 32 occasions and a healthy scratch on the inactive list
on 32 occasions…topped the HEAT in rebounds and steals once each…was Miami’s 
leading scorer off the bench twice and also topped the reserves in rebounds on five 
occasions, blocks and steals twice each and assists once…grabbed double-figure rebounds
once…his 19 rebounds in the season finale at Toronto were the most in a game for a
HEAT player in 2010-11 and his seven defensive and 10 total rebounds in the fourth 
quarter each marked the HEAT high for a quarter this season…Season Highs: eight points
(at Toronto, Apr. 13), 19 rebounds (at Toronto, Apr. 13), two steals (at Toronto, Apr. 13), one
assist (three times), one block (twice) and 29:01 minutes (at Toronto, Apr. 13).

2009-10 SEASON: Came off the bench in all 36 games in which he appeared for
the HEAT and averaged 2.1 points (.500 FG%, .356 FT%), 3.4 rebounds and 10.0 
minutes…missed the first two games of the season due to an NBA imposed suspension,
three games as a healthy scratch on the inactive list and was a DNP-CD on 41 
occasions…his 16.2 rebound average per 48 minutes was tops on the HEAT…topped the
HEAT in blocks three times, in rebounds twice and in steals once…grabbed double-figure
rebounds once…Season Highs: seven points (twice), 10 rebounds (vs. Atlanta, Jan. 4), three
blocks (vs. L.A. Clippers, Mar. 10), two steals (at L.A. Clippers, Jan. 10), one assist (vs. Atlanta,
Jan. 4) and 22:53 minutes (vs. Philadelphia, Mar. 14).

2008-09 SEASON: Started 12 of the 55 games in which he appeared for the HEAT
and averaged 2.9 points (.496 FG%, .483 FT%), 4.0 rebounds, 0.4 assists and 12.9 
minutes…missed the first 15 games of the regular season (Oct. 29-Nov. 26) after 
suffering a fracture of the third metacarpal in his left hand in Paris on Oct. 9 in a 
preseason game vs. New Jersey…also sat out four games as a healthy scratch on the 
inactive list and eight times was a DNP-CD…led the HEAT and ranked 28th in the NBA
in rebounds per 48 minutes (15.0)…ranked third on the HEAT in charges drawn…topped
the HEAT in rebounds on four occasions and in blocks three times…in his 12 starts he
averaged 5.1 points (.636 FG%, .556 FT%), 5.2 rebounds, 0.6 assists and 16.7
minutes…scored in double figures on three occasions…grabbed double-figure rebounds
twice and posted one double-double (Mar. 23 vs. Memphis)…Season Highs: 14 points (vs.
Detroit, Apr. 15), 12 rebounds (vs. Memphis, Mar. 23), two assists (three times), two blocks
(five times), one steal (11 times) and 29:48 minutes (at Oklahoma City, Jan. 18).

2007-08 SEASON: Split the season between the New Jersey Nets and the Dallas
Mavericks…saw action in 31 games (two starts) and averaged 1.8 points (.327 FG%, .455
FT%), 2.9 rebounds, 0.2 assists and 9.2 minutes…missed two games (Jan. 5 and Feb. 12)
due to personal reasons, was a DNP-CD on 29 occasions and was a healthy scratch on the
inactive list 17 times…grabbed double-figure rebounds once…saw action in 24 games
(two starts) with the Nets and averaged 1.8 points (.306 FG%, .452 FT%), 3.4 rebounds,
0.3 assists and 10.8 minutes…topped the Nets in blocks on four occasions and in rebounds
and steals once each…in seven games with the Mavericks he averaged 1.7 points (.500
FG%, .462 FT%), 1.1 rebounds and 3.9 minutes…Season Highs: eight points (vs. New York,
Dec. 5), 12 rebounds (vs. Washington, Nov. 8), three assists (vs. Atlanta, Nov. 6), two blocks
(vs. Atlanta, Nov. 6), one steal (vs. Seattle, Apr. 8) and 28:08 minutes (vs. Washington,
Nov. 8).

2006-07 SEASON: Started 23 of the 81 games in which he saw action for the
Portland Trail Blazers and averaged 6.5 points (.504 FG%, .541 FT%), 6.1 rebounds, 0.4
assists and 21.0 minutes…was a DNP-CD once (Feb. 20 vs. Utah)…ranked 37th in the
NBA in blocks per game…ranked second on the Blazers in offensive, defensive and total
rebounds and double-doubles…topped the team in scoring once, in rebounds on 21 
occasions, in steals five times and in minutes twice…scored in double figures 14 times
and grabbed double-figure rebounds on 14 occasions…posted six double-doubles…Season
Highs: 19 points (at San Antonio, Apr. 9), 16 rebounds (twice), four blocks (twice), three
assists (at Philadelphia, Dec. 11), two steals (three times) and 39:47 minutes (vs. L.A.
Clippers, Mar. 31).

2005-06 SEASON: Was the only Milwaukee Buck to start all 82 games and averaged
9.2 points (.467 FG%, .535 FT%), 9.5 rebounds, 0.98 blocks, 0.7 assists and 30.1 
minutes…ranked fourth in the NBA in defensive rebounds per 48 minutes (10.9), seventh
in total rebounds, eighth in defensive rebounds, 10th in rebounds per game and 32nd in
blocks per game…led the Bucks in offensive, defensive and total rebounds and
blocks…ranked second on the team in free throws attempted and third in free throws
made…led Milwaukee in rebounds a team-high 50 times, in blocks a team-high 38 times
and in steals on three occasions…scored in double figures 40 times…grabbed double-
figure rebounds 34 times, including one 20-rebound effort…posted 17 double-
doubles…recorded career highs in both defensive (18) and total (22) rebounds vs. Charlotte
on Jan. 21…Season Highs: 17 points (twice), 22 rebounds (vs. Charlotte, Jan. 21), five blocks
(vs. Indiana, Nov. 12), four assists (twice), two steals (five times) and 40 minutes (at
Charlotte, Jan. 13).

2004-05 SEASON: Started 22 of the 23 games in which he appeared for the New
Orleans Hornets and averaged 11.7 points (.432 FG%, .602 FT%), 8.9 rebounds, 1.3 assists,
1.00 blocks and 30.6 minutes…missed a total of 59 games due to injury…missed 51
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games (Nov. 28-Mar. 14) after suffering a fractured right ring finger at Phoenix on Nov.
26…had his career high streak of 290 consecutive games played snapped when he missed
the Nov. 28 game vs. the Lakers in L.A.…had his career high streak of 175 consecutive
starts snapped when he came in off the bench in his first game back from the injury vs.
Memphis on Mar. 16…missed the final eight games of the season (Apr. 8-20) due to back
spasms…led the team in scoring four times and in rebounds on seven occasions…scored
in double figures on 16 occasions, including three 20-point performances…grabbed 
double-figure rebounds nine times and recorded eight double-doubles…posted three 20-
point/10-rebound games…played a career-high 48 minutes at Golden State on Nov. 23 and
tied his career highs in points (27) as well as field goals made (9) and attempted
(21)…Season Highs: 27 points (at Golden State, Nov. 23), 17 rebounds (at Minnesota, Mar.
23), four assists (at Memphis, Mar. 26), three blocks (at Chicago. Mar. 18), two steals (vs.
L.A. Lakers, Nov. 9) and 48 minutes (at Golden State, Nov. 23).

2003-04 SEASON: Was the only member of the New Orleans Hornets to start and
play in all 82 games and averaged 13.6 points (.473 FG%, .751 FT%), 10.3 rebounds, 1.23
blocks, 1.0 assists and 33.9 minutes…was named a reserve for the Eastern Conference for
the All-Star Game in Los Angeles…was named the Eastern Conference Player of the Month
for April after averaging 21.7 points and 12.1 rebounds…was named the Eastern
Conference Player of the Week for the week ending Apr. 11 after averaging 23 points and
14.3 rebounds…ranked among the NBA leaders in offensive rebounding (5th), rebounds per
game (tied-7th) and field goal percentage (tied-27th)…set single-season career highs in
minutes played, field goals made and attempted, free throws made and attempted, free throw
percentage, offensive, defensive and total rebounds, rebound average, points and scoring 
average…was one of only four players in the Eastern Conference and 11 players in the
NBA to average a double-double in 2003-04…led the Hornets in minutes played, blocks,
free throws made and attempted, offensive, defensive and total rebounds and ranked 
second in points and field goals made and attempted…topped the Hornets in scoring 11
times and in rebounds on 51 occasions…scored in double figures a career-high 62 times,
including a career-high 18 20-point games…recorded a career-high five consecutive 20-
point games from Apr. 6-14…grabbed double-figure rebounds a career-high 50 times,
including one 20-rebound game…posted 16 20-point/10-rebound efforts, including five
straight from Apr. 6-14…recorded his first career 20-point/20-rebound game with 23 points
and 21 rebounds at Toronto on Mar. 7…amassed a career-high 45 double-doubles (3rd in
the NBA)…scored a career-high 27 points at Orlando on Oct. 30…led the Eastern
Conference All-Stars in scoring with 19 points and added eight rebounds, one steal and one
block in 21 minutes at the NBA All-Star Game in Los Angeles on Feb. 15…amassed career
highs in free throws made (15) and attempted (20) vs. Toronto on Mar. 21…hit a game-
winning 11-footer as time expired vs. Detroit on Mar. 23…Season Highs: 27 points (at
Orlando, Oct. 30), 21 rebounds (at Toronto, Mar. 7), four blocks (four times), four assists (at
Detroit, Nov. 23), four steals (vs. Orlando, Dec. 3) and 46 minutes (vs. Chicago, Mar. 3).

2002-03 SEASON: Started all 82 games for the New Orleans Hornets and averaged
10.3 points (.480 FG%, .717 FT%), 8.8 rebounds, 1.35 blocks, 1.1 assists and 29.8 
minutes…set single-season career highs in blocks, assists and steals…ranked tied for fifth
in the league in offensive rebounding (3.2 orpg), tied for 12th in overall rebounding and
23rd in blocks…led the Hornets in offensive rebounds, defensive rebounds, total rebounds
and blocks…became the first center in franchise history to play and start all 82 games
in a season…was the only Hornet to start all 82 games…ranked second on the team in
free throws made and attempted…led the team in scoring twice and in rebounds on 31
occasions…scored in double figures on 44 occasions, including four games with 20-or-more
points…grabbed double-figure rebounds 30 times, including one 20-rebound
effort…recorded a team-high 24 double-doubles (team was 20-4 in those games)…had
three 20-point/10-rebound performances…his 20 rebounds vs. Indiana on Feb. 12 marked
the Hornets’ 2002-03 single-game high…registered a career-high seven blocks vs.
Philadelphia on Nov. 19…had a career-high 28 multi-block games…Season Highs: 22
points (vs. Philadelphia, Jan. 20), 20 rebounds (vs. Indiana, Feb. 12), seven blocks (vs.
Philadelphia, Nov. 19), four assists (vs. Memphis, Feb. 21), three steals (twice) and 44 
minutes (vs. Memphis, Feb. 21).

2001-02 SEASON: Appeared in all 82 games (eight starts) for the Charlotte Hornets
and averaged 8.5 points (career-high .551 FG%, .730 FT%), 5.6 rebounds, 1.05 blocks, 0.4
assists and 18.9 minutes…was one of just two Hornets to play in all 82 games…led the
Hornets in field goal percentage…ranked second on the team in free throws made,
offensive rebounds and blocks and third in free throws attempted, defensive rebounds and
total rebounds…topped the Hornets in scoring twice and in rebounds on 11
occasions…scored in double figures 31 times, including a pair of 20-point
performances…grabbed double-figure rebounds on 11 occasions and posted eight double-
doubles…in his eight starts he averaged 14.5 points and 7.8 rebounds while shooting 67.6
percent from the floor…made his first NBA start at New Jersey on Feb. 24…Season Highs:
22 points (at Washington, Dec. 29), 16 rebounds (at Indiana, Jan. 25), five blocks (vs. New
Jersey, Feb. 27), three steals (at Milwaukee, Feb. 18), two assists (four times) and 37 
minutes (vs. Miami, Apr. 3).

2000-01 SEASON: Came off the bench in all 74 games in which he appeared and
averaged 4.6 points (.450 FG%, .655 FT%), 4.0 rebounds, 1.05 blocks, 0.4 assists and 14.8
minutes…missed a total of seven games due to a sore left foot (three from Dec. 13-16
and four from Dec. 26-Jan. 1) and one game as a DNP-CD…finished 40th in the NBA in
blocks per game…ranked fourth among all rookies in blocks and tied for seventh in
rebounding…led the Hornets in rebounds on five occasions…scored in double figures on
11 occasions and grabbed double-figure rebounds twice…made his NBA debut at Atlanta
on Oct. 31…Season Highs: 16 points (at Toronto, Nov. 20), 10 rebounds (twice), six blocks
(vs. Atlanta, Apr. 16), two assists (four times), two steals (twice) and 29 minutes (vs. Chicago,
Jan. 9).

NBA PLAYOFFS: 2010: Came off the bench in the lone game he appeared in Miami’s
Opening Round series vs. the Celtics and was scoreless with one rebound in 4:30 of 
playing time in Game 2 at Boston on Apr. 20…was a DNP-CD in the other four games
of the series…2009: Appeared in six games (no starts) in Miami’s Opening Round series
vs. Atlanta and averaged 0.3 points (.333 FG%, .000 FT%), 1.8 rebounds, 0.2 assists and
7.8 minutes…was a DNP-CD in Game 1 at Atlanta on Apr. 19…2008: Was a healthy
scratch on the inactive list for all five games in Dallas’ Opening Round loss to New
Orleans…2006: Started all five games in Milwaukee’s Opening Round series vs. Detroit and
averaged 9.0 points (.474 FG%, .600 FT%), 8.0 rebounds, 1.20 blocks, 1.0 assists and 27.0
minutes…scored in double figures twice and grabbed double-figure rebounds once…2004:
Started all seven games in New Orleans’ Opening Round series vs. the HEAT and averaged
11.0 points (.418 FG%, .750 FT%), 9.1 rebounds, 1.00 blocks, 0.7 assists and 34.1 
minutes…topped the Hornets in defensive rebounds and ranked second in scoring average,
points, field goals made, free throws made and attempted, offensive rebounds, total rebounds
and blocks…led the Hornets in rebounds four times…scored in double figures five times
and grabbed double-figure rebounds on four occasions…posted a pair of double-
doubles…2003: Started all six games in New Orleans’ Opening Round series vs. Philadelphia
and averaged 11.5 points (.449 FG%, .758 FT%), 8.3 rebounds, 1.00 blocks, 0.3 assists and
31.3 minutes…led the Hornets in defensive and total rebounds, tied for the team lead in
free throws made and ranked second in free throw attempts, offensive rebounds and
blocks…topped the Hornets in rebounds three times…scored in double figures three times
and grabbed double-figure rebounds once (a postseason career-high 12 rebounds in Game
5 at Philadelphia on Apr. 30)…recorded one double-double…made his first postseason
start in Game 1 at Philadelphia on Apr. 20...2002: Came off the bench in all eight games
in which he appeared for Charlotte and averaged 12.3 points (.550 FG%, .761 FT%), 5.6
rebounds, 1.88 blocks, 0.6 assists and 21.0 minutes…led Charlotte in field goal 
percentage and free throws made and attempted and finished second in blocks…led the
Hornets in scoring once…scored in double figures six times, including a postseason career-
high five consecutive games from Apr. 23-May 9…grabbed double-figure rebounds twice
and recorded a pair of double-doubles…saw action in all four games in the Opening Round
series vs. Orlando and averaged 12.5 points (.579 FG%, .800 FT%), 5.5 rebounds, 1.50
blocks, 0.8 assists and 23.3 minutes…the 12.5 points he averaged vs. the Magic is a high
for him in a playoff series…recorded postseason career highs in free throws made (11),
free throws attempted (13) and points (19) in Game 4 at Orlando on Apr. 30…recorded
his first career postseason double-double with 15 points and 10 rebounds in Game 3 at
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Orlando on Apr. 27…appeared in four games in Charlotte’s Eastern Conference Semifinal
series vs. New Jersey and averaged 12.0 points (.524 FG%, .722 FT%), 5.8 rebounds, 2.25
blocks, 0.5 assists and 18.8 minutes…missed Game 1 of the series vs. New Jersey on May
5 due to an NBA suspension…led the Hornets in free throws made in the New Jersey
series with 26 and averaged a team-high nine free throw attempts per game…2001: Came
off the bench in all 10 games for the Hornets and averaged 3.9 points (.571 FG%, .304
FT%), 2.8 rebounds, 0.3 assists and 11.0 minutes…in Charlotte’s three-game Opening Round
sweep of the HEAT he averaged 2.0 points (.400 FG%, .250 FT%), 2.3 rebounds, 1.00 blocks
and 9.7 minutes…made his postseason debut in Game 1 at Miami on Apr. 21…in
Charlotte’s seven-game Eastern Conference Semifinal series vs. Milwaukee he averaged 4.7
points (.609 FG%, .333 FT%), 3.0 rebounds, 0.4 assists and 11.6 minutes.

HONORS: 2003-04: Was selected as a reserve for the Eastern Conference for the NBA
All-Star Game in Los Angeles…was named the Eastern Conference Player of the Month for
April…was named the Eastern Conference Player of the Week for the week ending Apr.
11.

COLLEGE: Appeared in 145 games (73 starts) during his four-year career at the
University of Kentucky and averaged 7.3 points (.503 FG%, .636 FT%), 5.4 rebounds, 1.85
blocks, 0.4 assists and 19.3 minutes…finished his career as Kentucky’s all-time leader in
blocked shots and ranked fifth in Southeastern Conference history…originally applied for
early entry into the 1999 NBA Draft, but withdrew his name from consideration prior to
the draft…became the first Wildcat and only the third SEC player to be named SEC Player
of the Week three times in a season when he accomplished the feat as a senior in 1999-
2000…was named First Team All-SEC as a senior…led the Wildcats in games played,
rebounding, field goal percentage and blocks his final season and ranked second in 
scoring…tallied an SEC-high 15 double-doubles as a senior…led the team in blocks as a
junior…was a member of Kentucky’s 1998 NCAA Championship team as a sophomore and
shot 71.4 percent from the floor in Kentucky’s six NCAA Tournament games and averaged
3.00 blocks en route to the championship…was named to the SEC All-Freshman Team…led
the SEC in blocks in his freshman season.

PERSONAL: Full name is Jamaal Dane Magloire…nickname is “Big Cat” and was given
to him by former teammate P.J. Brown because he played for the Kentucky Wildcats…
parents are Garth and Marion Magloire…has three brothers (Karlon Magloire,Wayne Moore
and the late Justin Shephard) and one sister (Natasha Moore)…has a son (Jalen
Magloire)…majored in social work at Kentucky…has his own charitable foundation (The
Jamaal Magloire Foundation) and his own website (www.jamaalmagloire.com)…is actively
involved with several charities including Youth Deserve a Chance to Dream Foundation (a
charity run by his mother), United Mothers Opposing Violence Everywhere (U.M.O.V.E.) and
Second Chance…in the summer of 2010 he paid the funeral costs of Lucita Charles, a 28-
year old single mom he did not know, who was murdered in Toronto and set up a trust

fund for her seven-year old special needs son Mataeo after he saw news reports of the
tragedy…hosted a gala dinner in Toronto on Sept. 29, 2005 to help raise money for
Hurricane Katrina victims and also held a drive to collect household items and clothes for
the victims…donated $19,000 to Children’s Hospital of New Orleans after pledging $1,000
for every point he scored in the 2004 NBA All-Star Game…runs clinics for underprivileged
children in Canada and Trinidad and Tobago during the summer…also runs the Jamaal
Magloire Basketball Camp in Toronto during the summer and the Jamaal Magloire Summer
League, an organization for basketball-minded adults…sponsors five basketball teams (four
boys and one girls) known as JAMBA (Jamaal Magloire Basketball Association) that play 
within the Ontario Basketball Association...hosts a memorial basketball game in honor of
his late brother (Justin Shephard) to raise scholarship money for a local basketball star in
his brother’s name…sponsors a float in the largest street festival in North America, The
Caribana, in Toronto every year…his Toronto Revellers, one of the largest mas bands in
Canada, captured the Band of the Year at the 40th Annual Caribana Parade of Bands in
Toronto in 2007…since 2007, he hosts an annual Miss Queen of the Islands Canada Pageant
for 18-28 year old females of Caribbean Heritage…says something most people don’t know
about him is that he was born and raised in Toronto and his parents are both from Trinidad
and Tobago…when he is done playing basketball he would like to coach…on May 17,
2006 he was given a star on the Scarborough Walk of Fame in Toronto, which honors
prominent members of Scarborough’s community…won two provincial championships in high
school and had a 67-game winning streak at Eastern School of Commerce in
Toronto…wears size 18 sneakers.
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NBA REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
00-01 Charlotte 74-0 1095 122-271 .450 0-2 .000 95-145 .655 103-192-295 27 139-0 18 61 78 339 4.6
01-02 Charlotte 82-8 1549 228-414 .551 0-1 .000 243-333 .730 153-308-461 31 201-0 27 118 86 699 8.5
02-03 New Orleans 82-82 2443 305-635 .480 0-3 .000 231-322 .717 260-464-724 88 276-4 49 158 111 841 10.3
03-04 New Orleans 82-82 2777 383-809 .473 0-1 .000 353-470 .751 268-579-847 86 278-6 43 201 101 1119 13.6
04-05 New Orleans 23-22 703 98-227 .432 0-0 --- 74-123 .602 79-126-205 29 74-0 8 59 23 270 11.7
05-06 Milwaukee 82-82 2465 287-615 .467 0-0 --- 178-333 .535 220-558-778 56 276-6 29 166 80 752 9.2
06-07 Portland 81-23 1703 199-395 .504 0-0 --- 131-242 .541 151-341-492 30 226-0 21 129 66 529 6.5
07-08 NJ/DAL 31-2 286 18-55 .327 0-0 --- 20-44 .455 19-70-89 7 50-0 1 30 10 56 1.8
08-09 Miami 55-12 709 65-131 .496 0-0 --- 29-60 .483 82-140-222 22 121-0 11 32 25 159 2.9
09-10 Miami 36-0 359 28-56 .500 0-0 --- 21-59 .356 41-80-121 1 59-0 9 17 11 77 2.1
10-11 Miami 18-0 158 13-22 .591 0-0 --- 9-18 .500 17-44-61 3 26-0 4 5 2 35 1.9
TOTALS 646-313 14247 1746-3630 .481 0-7 .000 1384-2149 .644 1393-2902-4295 380 1726-16 220 976 593 4876 7.5

NBA PLAYOFF STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
00-01 Charlotte 10-0 110 16-28 .571 0-0 --- 7-23 .304 8-20-28 3 20-0 0 4 6 39 3.9
01-02 Charlotte 8-0 168 22-40 .550 0-0 --- 54-71 .761 17-28-45 5 30-1 0 17 15 98 12.3
02-03 New Orleans 6-6 188 22-49 .449 0-0 --- 25-33 .758 17-33-50 2 15-0 4 9 6 69 11.5
03-04 New Orleans 7-7 239 28-67 .418 0-1 .000 21-28 .750 16-48-64 5 22-1 3 11 7 77 11.0
05-06 Milwaukee 5-5 135 18-38 .474 0-0 --- 9-15 .600 11-29-40 5 14-0 2 6 6 45 9.0
08-09 Miami 6-0 47 1-3 .333 0-0 --- 0-0 --- 5-6-11 1 9-0 0 3 0 2 0.3
09-10 Miami 1-0 5 0-2 .000 0-0 --- 0-0 --- 0-1-1 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0.0
TOTALS 43-18 892 107-227 .471 0-1 .000 116-170 .682 74-165-239 21 111-2 9 51 40 330 7.7

JAMAAL MAGLOIRE #21

CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............48, at Golden State (11-23-04)
FGM:................9, seven times (last: at Golden State, 11-23-04)
FGA: ................21, two times (last: at Golden State, 11-23-04)
3-PT FGM: ......0
3-PT FGA: ......1, seven times (last: at Washington, 4-14-04)
FTM: ................15, vs. Toronto (3-21-04)
FTA: ................20, vs. Toronto (3-21-04)
OR: ..................9, two times (last: vs. Indiana, 11-12-05) 
DR: ..................18, vs. Charlotte (1-21-06)
TOT: ................22, vs. Charlotte (1-21-06)
AST: ................4, five times (last: vs. Charlotte, 1-21-06)
STL: ................4, vs. Orlando (12-3-03)
TO: ..................8, at Sacramento (4-6-04)
BLK: ................7, vs. Philadelphia (11-19-02)
PTS: ................27, two times (last: at Golden State, 11-23-04)

2010-11 SEASON HIGHS:
MINS: ..............29:01, at Toronto (4-13-11)
FGM:................3, at Toronto (4-13-11)
FGA: ................4, at Toronto (4-13-11)
3-PT FGM: ......0
3-PT FGA: ......0
FTM: ................2, three times (last: at Toronto, 4-13-11)
FTA: ................4, two times (last: at Toronto, 4-13-11)
OR: ..................5, at Toronto (4-13-11)
DR: ..................14, at Toronto (4-13-11)
TOT: ................19, at Toronto (4-13-11)
AST: ................1, three times (last: at Detroit, 3-23-11)
STL: ................2, at Toronto (4-13-11)
TO: ..................2, at New York (12-17-10)
BLK: ................1, two times (last: vs. San Antonio, 3-14-11)
PTS: ................8, at Toronto (4-13-11)

PLAYOFF CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............39, two times (last: at Miami, 4-30-04)
FGM:................6, two times (last: vs. Miami, 5-2-04)
FGA: ................14, at Miami (4-18-04)
3-PT FGM: ......0
3-PT FGA: ......1, vs. Miami (5-2-04)
FTM: ................11, at Orlando (4-30-02)
FTA: ................13, two times (last: at New Jersey, 5-15-02)
OR: ..................5, at New Jersey (5-15-02)
DR: ..................9, two times (last: vs. Detroit, 5-1-06)
TOT: ................12, two times (last: vs. Detroit, 5-1-06)
AST: ................2, three times (last: at Detroit, 4-23-06)
STL: ................2, vs. Philadelphia (4-28-03)
TO: ..................4, two times (last: at Miami, 4-18-04)
BLK: ................6, vs. New Jersey (5-9-02)
PTS: ................19, at Orlando (4-30-02)
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POSITION: Forward HEIGHT: 6-8 WEIGHT: 218 BIRTHDATE: 2/19/80 BIRTHPLACE: Mitchell, SD

HIGH SCHOOL: Mitchell (SD) COLLEGE: Florida YEARS: Completing 11th

CAREER TRANSACTIONS: Selected in the first round (5th overall) of the 2000 NBA
Draft by the Orlando Magic…traded by the Magic along with Ryan Humphrey, a 2003 first-
round pick and a 2004 second-round pick to the Memphis Grizzlies for Drew Gooden and
Gordan Giricek on Feb. 19, 2003…signed a multi-year contract extension with the Grizzlies
on Oct. 4, 2003…traded by the Grizzlies along with Brian Cardinal, Jason Collins and the
draft rights to Kevin Love to the Minnesota Timberwolves in exchange for Greg Buckner,
Marko Jaric, Antoine Walker and the draft rights to O.J. Mayo on June 27, 2008…traded
by the Timberwolves along with Randy Foye to the Washington Wizards for the fifth over-
all pick in the 2009 NBA Draft, Darius Songaila, Etan Thomas and Oleksly Pecherov on June
24, 2009…signed by the HEAT as a free agent on July 16, 2010.

PROFESSIONAL CAREER: Has appeared in 733 regular season games (530 starts)
during his 11-year NBA career and has averaged 13.2 points, 5.1 rebounds, 3.1 assists and
31.7 minutes while shooting 46.2 percent from the floor, 40.4 percent from three-point
range and 76.8 percent from the foul line…has missed 165 games due to injury and
seven games as a DNP-CD…has scored in double figures 479 times, including 141 games
with at least 20 points, 19 games with 30-or-more points and a pair of 40-point 
performances…his longest stretch of consecutive games scoring in double figures is 24
(Dec. 14, 2005-Feb. 4, 2006) and his longest string of consecutive 20-point games is four
and has occurred twice (Jan. 27, 2007-Feb. 3, 2007 and Dec. 30, 2006-Jan. 5, 2007)…has
averaged double-figure points in nine of his 11 seasons…has grabbed double-figure
rebounds on 55 occasions and handed out double-figure assists seven times…his high for
consecutive games with double-figure rebounds is three (Mar. 15-18, 2008) and his high for
consecutive games handing out double-figure assists is two (Nov. 29, 2003-Dec. 1,
2003)…has posted 46 double-doubles and one triple-double…has hit at least 80 treys in
10 of his 11 seasons and has topped 100 three-pointers seven times in his career…his
longest stretch of consecutive games with a three-point field goal made is 27 (Dec. 13,
2006-Feb. 3, 2007)…has 355 multi-trey games…his high for consecutive field goals made
is nine (Dec. 23, 2004) and his high for consecutive free throws made is 35 (Mar. 14, 2006-
Apr. 2, 2006)…his high for consecutive games played is 100 (Feb. 21, 2006-Mar. 24,
2007)…has 111 multi-steal and 27 multi-block games…ended the 2010-11 season 17
steals shy of 500 for his career and 324 points short of 10,000…has appeared in 20
postseason games (14 starts) and has averaged 9.0 points, 3.0 rebounds, 1.7 assists and
25.0 minutes while shooting 40 percent from the floor, 34.4 percent from three-point range
and 87.5 percent from the foul line…has scored in double figures eight times in 
postseason play, including one 20-point performance.

2010-11 SEASON: Saw action in 41 games (two starts) for the Miami HEAT and 
averaged 5.6 points (.401 FG%, .676 FT%), 4.5 rebounds, 1.2 assists and 20.4 minutes…
missed a total of 37 games due to injury and was a DNP-CD on four occasions…missed
the first 29 games of the season (Oct. 26-Dec. 18) with gamekeeper’s thumb (an injury to
the ulnar collateral ligament of his right thumb)…sat out the Feb. 16 game at Toronto
with a right eye contusion…missed three games (Feb. 22-25) with OME (Otitis media with
effusion)…missed three games from Mar. 29-Apr. 1 with a bruised left knee…sat out the
final game of the regular season (Apr. 13) with a sprained left ankle…set the HEAT 
franchise record for points in a second quarter with 22 vs. Toronto on Jan. 22…topped
the HEAT in rebounds five times, in steals on three occasions and in assists and minutes
once each…was Miami’s leading scorer off the bench 11 times and also topped the HEAT
reserves in rebounds on 16 occasions, in assists 13 times and in minutes in 12
games…scored in double figures on nine occasions, including one game with at least 20
points and one 30-point performance…grabbed double-figure rebounds five times and
recorded three double-doubles…Season Highs: 32 points (vs. Toronto, Jan. 22), 12 rebounds

(vs. Milwaukee, Apr. 6), eight assists (at Denver, Jan. 13), two steals (three times), one block
(twice) and 41:52 minutes (vs. Detroit, Jan. 28).

2009-10 SEASON: Appeared in 54 games (50 starts) for the Washington Wizards and
averaged 10.9 points (.501 FG%, .824 FT%), 6.2 rebounds, 3.9 assists and 33.4
minutes…missed a total of 26 games due to injury (three from Nov. 6-10 with a left
shoulder sprain and 23 with a strained right calf from Nov. 24-Jan. 2 and Jan. 12-16)…was
a DNP-CD twice (Jan. 5 and 6) while still feeling the affects of his left shoulder
sprain…ranked second in the NBA in three-point field goal percentage (career-high
.480)…led the Wizards in three-point field goals made and three-point field goal 
percentage…scored in double figures 26 times, including four 20-point efforts…grabbed
double-figure rebounds on three occasions and posted three double-doubles…Season Highs:
27 points (at New Orleans, Mar. 31), 13 rebounds (vs. New Jersey, Apr. 4), eight assists
(twice), three steals (twice), two blocks (three times) and 44:25 minutes (vs. Charlotte,
Mar. 23).

2008-09 SEASON: Started 47 of the 73 games in which he appeared for the
Minnesota Timberwolves and averaged 9.9 points (.482 FG%, .732 FT%), 6.6 rebounds, 4.5
assists and 32.3 minutes…missed nine games (Dec. 5-10 and Dec. 23-30) due to a sprained
right ankle suffered at Orlando on Dec. 3…led the team in three-point field goal 
percentage and ranked second in defensive rebounds…recorded single-season career highs
in offensive and total rebounds, assists, assists per game and blocks…scored in double 
figures 34 times, including three 20-point efforts…grabbed double-figure rebounds 12 times
and posted seven double-doubles…Season Highs: 25 points (vs. San Antonio, Nov. 5), 13
rebounds (vs. Golden State, Mar. 3), nine assists (five times), three blocks (at Philadelphia,
Mar. 25), two steals (four times) and 48:19 minutes (vs. San Antonio, Nov. 5).

2007-08 SEASON: Started all 70 games in which he appeared for the Memphis
Grizzlies and averaged 16.4 points (.502 FG%, .774 FT%), 6.7 rebounds, 3.4 assists and
35.3 minutes…missed eight games due to a sore back (Jan. 19 and Feb. 20-Mar. 4) and
four games due to back spasms (Apr. 11-16)…recorded single-season career highs in 
defensive rebounds, rebounds per game and free throw attempts…ranked among the NBA
leaders in three-point field goal percentage (10th), field goal percentage (tied-27th) and
rebounds per game (39th)…led the Grizzlies in three-point field goal percentage and 
defensive rebounds, tied for the lead in field goal percentage and ranked second in field
goals made and attempted, points and total rebounds…topped the team in scoring 14
times, in rebounds 20 times, in assists on 19 occasions, in minutes 13 times, in steals 12
times and in blocks on five occasions…scored in double figures 55 times, including 19
games with at least 20 points and five 30-point performances…grabbed double-figure
rebounds a career-high 15 times and posted a career-high 13 double-doubles, including a
career-high three consecutive games from Mar. 15-19…became the 43rd player in NBA 
history to reach 1,000 three-point field goals made on Jan. 4 vs. Boston…set a Grizzlies
franchise record with two four-point plays in a single game vs. the L.A. Clippers on Dec.
14…tied two Grizzlies franchise records with eight defensive rebounds in the first quarter
and 11 defensive rebounds in the first half vs. Minnesota on Dec. 1…registered career
highs in both free throws made (12) and attempted (13) vs. Miami on Jan. 6…Season
Highs: 34 points (twice), 14 rebounds (twice), nine assists (at New Jersey, Nov. 27), two steals
(seven times), two blocks (twice) and 48:25 minutes (vs. Cleveland, Jan. 15).

2006-07 SEASON: Started 69 of the 70 games he appeared in with the Grizzlies and
averaged 18.5 points (.460 FG%, .793 FT%), 5.4 rebounds, 4.3 assists and 39.1
minutes…missed the final 12 games of the season (Mar. 26-Apr. 18) with patella 
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tendinitis in both knees…recorded single-season career highs in points, scoring average,
field goals made and attempted, three-point field goals made and attempted and minutes
played…ranked among the NBA leaders in three-point field goals made (3rd) and 
attempted (3rd), minutes per game (12th), three-point field goal percentage (19th), scoring
average (27th) and assists per game (33rd)…set franchise single-season records in three-
point field goals made and attempted and set the single-game record for treys in a game
with nine twice (Jan. 3 vs. Golden State and Feb. 21 at Golden State)…also tied the 
franchise record for treys in a quarter with five vs. Dallas on Jan. 31…set the franchise
single-game scoring record with a career-high 45 points at Golden State on Feb. 21…led
the Grizzlies in points scored, field goals made and attempted, three-point field goals made
and attempted, starts and minutes played and ranked second in defensive rebounds, steals
and scoring average…topped the team in scoring a team-high 27 times, in minutes a
team-high 41 times, in assists on 20 occasions, in steals 14 times, in rebounds in 13 games
and in blocks eight times…scored in double figures a career-high 61 times, including a
career-high 31 games with at least 20 points, a career-high six games with 30-or-more
points and one 40-point performance…grabbed double-figure rebounds on four occasions
and handed out double-figure assists twice…recorded six double-doubles…hit at least one
trey in a career-high 27 consecutive games from Dec. 13-Feb. 3…had a career-high 48
multi-trey games…participated in the Three-Point Shootout at All-Star Weekend in Las Vegas
and finished fourth…Season Highs: 45 points (at Golden State, Feb. 21), 14 assists (twice),
13 rebounds (twice), four steals (twice), two blocks (at Indiana, Feb. 14) and 52:31 minutes
(vs. Seattle, Dec. 18).

2005-06 SEASON: Appeared in 74 games (nine starts) with the Grizzlies and 
averaged 13.7 points (.466 FG%, .800 FT%), 5.4 rebounds, 2.7 assists and 30.6
minutes…missed seven games due to injury and was a DNP-CD once (Jan. 3 vs. Golden
State)…missed a pair of games (Nov. 26-30) due to a concussion and five games (Dec.
31 and Feb. 10-15) due to a sprained left ankle…captured the NBA Sixth Man of the Year
award…recorded a single-season career high in free throws made…ranked among the
NBA leaders in three-point field goal percentage (18th) and three-point field goals made
(22nd)…led the team in three-point field goals made and three-point field goal 
percentage and ranked second in field goals made and attempted, defensive rebounds, assists,
points and scoring average…topped the team in points 13 times, in rebounds 12 times,
in steals on 11 occasions, in minutes and assists nine times each and in blocks on five
occasions…scored in double figures 54 times, including 16 games with at least 20 points,
a pair of 30-point performances and one 40-point effort…his season-high 41-point game
off the bench on Mar. 17 vs. Denver marks his highest total in a non-start for his
career…grabbed double-figure rebounds on seven occasions and handed out double-figure
assists once…posted six double-doubles and his lone career triple-double which came off
the bench vs. Sacramento on Jan. 10 with 21 points, 10 rebounds and 10 assists…hit a
career-high 35 consecutive free throw attempts from Mar. 14-Apr. 2…Season Highs: 41
points (vs. Denver, Mar. 17), 16 rebounds (vs. New Jersey, Jan. 13), 10 assists (vs. Sacramento,
Jan. 10), four steals (at Detroit, Jan. 27), two blocks (five times) and 50:27 minutes (at L.A.
Lakers, Dec. 28).

2004-05 SEASON: Saw action in 76 games (51 starts) for the Grizzlies and averaged
13.4 points (.505 FG%, .720 FT%), 3.9 rebounds, 2.9 assists and 30.0 minutes…missed
six games due to a concussion from Jan. 14-22…ranked among the NBA leaders in three-
point field goal percentage (4th) and field goal percentage (17th)…recorded a single-
season career high in field goal percentage…led the team in field goals made and 
attempted, three-point field goals made, three-point field goal percentage and points and
ranked second in three-point field goal attempts and scoring average…topped the team
in scoring 14 times, in assists 11 times and in rebounds on five occasions…scored in 
double figures 52 times, including 14 games with at least 20 points and a pair of 30-point
outings…hit a game-winning buzzer-beater vs. San Antonio on Apr. 18…Season Highs: 37
points (at Houston, Apr. 13), nine rebounds (three times), seven assists (four times), three
steals (twice), two blocks (vs. Sacramento, Nov. 30) and 42 minutes (at Phoenix, Dec. 23).

2003-04 SEASON: Started all 65 games in which he appeared for the Grizzlies and
averaged 11.1 points (.438 FG%, .723 FT%), 3.6 assists, 3.3 rebounds and 27.2
minutes…missed a total of 17 games due to injury (two due to back spasms from Jan.
30-31 and 15 from Feb. 20-Mar. 18 due to a sore back)…recorded  a single-season career
high in steals…ranked second on the team in three-point field goal percentage and third
in assists and three-point field goals made and attempted…topped the Grizzlies in 
scoring 11 times, in assists six times and in rebounds once…scored in double figures 33
times, including nine games with at least 20 points…handed out double-figure assists twice
and grabbed double-figure rebounds once…posted three double-doubles…grabbed his
1,000th career rebound at Cleveland on Nov. 29…Season Highs: 27 points (vs. Sacramento,
Jan. 23), 13 assists (at Cleveland, Nov. 29), 10 rebounds (at L.A. Lakers, Nov. 23), three steals
(twice), one block (14 times) and 49 minutes (at Cleveland, Nov. 29).

2002-03 SEASON: Split the season between the Orlando Magic and Memphis
Grizzlies…appeared in 65 games (52 starts) and averaged 15.6 points (.434 FG%, .839
FT%), 5.2 rebounds, 2.6 assists and 33.6 minutes…missed a total of 20 games due to
injury…with Orlando he sat out two games with a sprained left ankle (Nov. 14-16), two
games due to a strep throat (Dec. 13-16) and two games with a sprained right ankle (Jan.
19-21)...sat out 11 games with Memphis due to a back sprain (five games from Feb. 24-
Mar. 3 and six games from Apr. 5-16) and three games with back spasms (Mar. 12-
18)…recorded a single-season career high and ranked 29th in the NBA in free throw 
percentage…scored in double figures 53 times, including 19 games with at least 20 points
and a pair of 30-point games…grabbed double-figure rebounds twice and posted a pair
of double-doubles…in 49 games (39 starts) with the Magic he averaged 16.4 points (.418
FG%, .847 FT%), 5.8 rebounds, 2.8 assists and 37.3 minutes…topped the Magic in 
scoring four times, in rebounds on eight occasions and in assists five times…appeared in
16 games (13 starts) with the Grizzlies and averaged 12.8 points (.510 FG%, .806 FT%),
3.4 rebounds, 1.9 assists and 22.5 minutes…topped the Grizzlies in scoring three
times…Season Highs: 33 points (at Philadelphia, Feb. 14), 19 rebounds (vs. Miami, Nov. 24),
six assists (vs. Milwaukee, Dec. 23), two steals (nine times), two blocks (at L.A. Clippers, Mar.
30) and 48 minutes (vs. New Orleans, Feb. 18).

2001-02 SEASON: Appeared in 63 games (53 starts) for the Magic and averaged 15.2
points (.438 FG%, 762 FT%), 4.3 rebounds, 3.1 assists and 36.6 minutes…missed a total
of 19 games due to injury (five from Oct. 30-Nov. 6 with a chip fracture of the fifth
metatarsal of his right foot, nine games with a sprained left ankle and deep bone bruise
from Mar. 10-27, three games with a sprained left ankle from Apr. 5-9 and two more games
with a sprained left ankle from Apr. 16-17)…ranked second on the team and 37th in the
NBA in three-point field goal percentage…led the Magic in scoring 10 times and in
rebounds and assists seven times each…scored in double figures 51 times, including 13
games with at least 20 points and one 30-point performance…handed out double-figure
assists twice and grabbed double-figure rebounds once…recorded three double-
doubles…started for the Sophomore Team in the Rookie Challenge at All-Star Weekend in
Philadelphia and tallied seven points, a game-high 11 assists, seven rebounds and two steals
in 24 minutes…participated in the Three-Point Shootout at All-Star Weekend in Philadelphia
and finished sixth…Season Highs: 32 points (vs. Charlotte, Nov. 24), 11 rebounds (vs.
Philadelphia, Feb. 23), 10 assists (twice), three steals (vs. Sacramento, Nov. 9), three blocks
(vs. Indiana, Dec. 26) and 45 minutes (three times).

2000-01 SEASON: Appeared in all 82 games (62 starts) for the lone time in his
career and averaged 11.9 points (.436 FG%, .711 FT%), 4.0 rebounds, 1.7 assists and 29.1
minutes…was named the NBA Rookie of the Year…was the lone unanimous selection of
the NBA All-Rookie First Team…was named NBA Rookie of the Month for the month of
February and the Co-Rookie of the Month for the month of March…was the only rookie
in the NBA to play all 82 games in 2000-01…led the Magic in three-point field goals
made…set Orlando rookie records in three-point field goals made and attempted in a 
season…ranked second on the team and 18th in the NBA in three-point field goal 
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percentage…led all rookies in three-point field goal percentage and ranked among the
NBA’s rookie leaders in scoring average (3rd), minutes per game (3rd), assist per game (7th),
field goal percentage (7th) and rebounds per game (tied-7th)…topped the team in 
scoring six times, in rebounds three times and in assists once…scored in double figures
51 times, including 12 games with at least 20 points…grabbed double-figure rebounds
once…was selected to play for the Rookie Team in the Rookie Challenge at All-Star Weekend
in Washington and totaled 11 points and two rebounds in 23 minutes…Season Highs: 28
points (at Milwaukee, Mar. 23), 11 rebounds (vs. Chicago, Dec. 21), six assists (at New York,
Jan. 4), three steals (three times), two blocks (vs. Milwaukee, Apr. 16) and 46 minutes (twice).

NBA PLAYOFFS: 2006: Appeared in all four games (one start) of the Grizzlies’ Opening
Round series vs. Dallas and averaged 8.5 points (.400 FG%, 1.000 FT%), 3.8 rebounds, 1.8
assists and 26.8 minutes…scored in double figures once…2005: Started all four games in
the Grizzlies’ Opening Round series vs. Phoenix and averaged 12.0 points (.486 FG%, 1.000
FT%), 2.8 assists, 2.5 rebounds and 27.5 minutes…ranked second on the team in three-
point field goals made and attempted and third in scoring and field goals made and
attempted…scored in double figures three times…2004: Started all four games for the
Grizzlies in their Opening Round series against San Antonio and averaged 7.5 points (.353
FG%, .333 FT%), 3.0 rebounds, 1.25 steals, 0.8 assists and 24.5 minutes…ranked second
on the Grizzlies in three-point field goals made and attempted…scored in double figures
once…2002: Saw action in all four games (one start) in Orlando’s Opening Round series
against Charlotte and averaged 4.8 points (.333 FG%, 1.000 FT%), 1.3 rebounds, 1.3 assists,
1.00 steals and 18 minutes…scored in double figures once…2001: Started all four games
in the Magic’s Opening Round series against Milwaukee and averaged 12.0 points (.396
FG%, .750 FT%), 4.5 rebounds, 1.8 assists and 28 minutes…scored in double figures twice,
including one 20-point effort…set postseason career highs in points (22) and field goals
made (9) and attempted (18) in Game 4 against the Bucks on May 1…made his post-
season debut in Game 1 at Milwaukee on Apr. 22 and tallied nine points, a postseason
career-high six rebounds and three assists in 34 minutes.

HONORS: 2007-08: Received the NBA’s Community Assist Award for May 2008…2006-
07: Received the NBA’s Community Assist Award for May 2007…2005-06: Captured the NBA’s
Sixth Man of the Year award…2001-02: Was a starter for the Sophomore Team in the
Rookie Challenge at All-Star Weekend in Philadelphia…2000-01: Was honored as the NBA
Rookie of the Year…was the lone unanimous NBA All-Rookie First Team selection…was
named NBA Rookie of the Month for February and Co-Rookie of the Month for March…was
a member of the Rookie Team in the Rookie Challenge at All-Star Weekend in Washington.

COLLEGE: Played two seasons at the University of Florida before becoming an early
entry candidate for the 2000 NBA Draft…appeared in 65 games and averaged 13.3 points,
6.0 rebounds, 2.3 assists, 1.25 steals and 26.7 minutes while shooting 48.3 percent from
the floor, 34.5 percent from three-point range and 71.8 percent from the line…left UF as
one of only two players in school history to lead the Gators in scoring as both a 

freshman (12.2 ppg) and a sophomore (14.1 ppg)…as a sophomore he helped lead the
Gators to the 2000 NCAA Tournament Championship game…was named First Team All-SEC
by the coaches and Second Team All-SEC by the Associated Press…named Most Outstanding
Player of the 2000 East Regional…hit the game-winning shot as time expired to give
Florida a 69-68 win over Butler in the first round of the NCAA Tournament…as a 
freshman in 1998-99, was named First Team Freshman All-America by Sports Illustrated and
Basketball News…also earned Third Team All-SEC honors from the coaches…was only the
third freshman in UF history to lead the team in scoring…was voted one of the five most
influential freshmen in the nation according to Sport magazine.

PERSONAL: Full name is Michael Lloyd Miller…answers to the nickname “Slim”…is
the son of Tom and Sheryl Miller…he and his wife, Jennifer, have two sons (Mason and
Mavrick)…has two brothers (Ryan and Jared) and a sister (Chelsey)…chose his family as
his most prized possession…his brothers Ryan and Jared each played basketball 
collegiately at Northern State in South Dakota…Ryan, who was a Division II All-American
and a tenth-round draft pick in the 1999 CBA Draft by Sioux Falls, went on to play 
professionally in Australia…his sister, Chelsey, played volleyball at Northern State and his
dad played basketball at Dakota Wesleyan University…his uncle, Alan, was South Dakota’s
all-time leading collegiate scorer at Dakota Wesleyan…his wife, Jennifer, played volleyball
at the University of Florida…has his own website (www.mikemiller33.com)...has his own
foundation (The Mike Miller Foundation) which encourages kids to enjoy a healthy lifestyle
and provides aid to disadvantaged or disabled children in the states of Minnesota, Tennessee,
South Dakota and Florida…hosts an annual poker and golf tournament to benefit his 
foundation…won the NBA’s Community Assist Award for the month of May 2007 after he
and his wife made a $1 million donation to establish the Mike and Jennifer Miller
Endowment Fund to support the Sanford Children’s Hospital in Sioux Falls, South
Dakota…was recognized by Parade magazine on their annual Most Generous Celebrities list
for the donation to establish the endowment fund…is a member of Hoop Heroes, a unique
initiative that brings together NBA players and corporate sponsors to support children served
by After School All-Stars, a national organization that provides comprehensive programming
to middle school children in 13 cities across the country, as part of the program he agreed
to donate $20 per rebound during the 2010-11 regular season with a $5,000 minimum
donation…contributed $1,000 for every three-point field goal the Wizards made on Martin
Luther King Day in 2010 to the earthquake relief efforts in Haiti…in November 2009 he
distributed 300 Thanksgiving Day baskets to families in the DC Metropolitan Area…when
he is not playing basketball he enjoys spending time with his wife and kids and his 
family…enjoys hunting and fishing…when he is done playing he would like to be a coach
or general manager…his favorite sports other than basketball are football where he is a
fan of the Minnesota Vikings and baseball where he is a fan of the New York Yankees…was
a college roommate at the University of Florida of current HEAT teammate Udonis
Haslem…earned a spot with Team USA in the 2007 FIBA Americas Championship…wears
size 14 sneakers.
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NBA REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
00-01 Orlando 82-62 2390 368-845 .436 148-364 .407 91-128 .711 66-261-327 140 200-2 51 97 19 975 11.9
01-02 Orlando 63-53 2123 351-802 .438 116-303 .383 138-181 .762 49-224-273 198 145-0 47 108 23 956 15.2
02-03 ORL/MEM 65-52 2186 373-859 .434 109-300 .363 156-186 .839 46-295-341 170 173-2 42 125 21 1011 15.6
03-04 Memphis 65-65 1770 270-616 .438 80-215 .372 102-141 .723 42-174-216 232 162-3 59 107 14 722 11.1
04-05 Memphis 76-51 2278 387-766 .505 140-323 .433 108-150 .720 36-264-300 220 197-2 54 127 23 1022 13.4
05-06 Memphis 74-9 2268 354-760 .466 138-339 .407 168-210 .800 42-355-397 200 173-4 52 140 27 1014 13.7
06-07 Memphis 70-69 2740 465-1010 .460 202-498 .406 161-203 .793 52-326-378 298 138-0 54 179 18 1293 18.5
07-08 Memphis 70-70 2474 414-824 .502 155-359 .432 164-212 .774 51-416-467 240 145-3 35 182 16 1147 16.4
08-09 Minnesota 73-47 2356 264-548 .482 85-225 .378 109-149 .732 73-410-483 326 139-0 30 145 31 722 9.9
09-10 Washington 54-50 1805 217-433 .501 82-171 .480 70-85 .824 55-281-336 212 131-1 39 115 12 586 10.9
10-11 Miami 41-2 838 81-202 .401 43-118 .364 23-34 .676 38-146-184 51 88-0 20 41 2 228 5.6
TOTALS 733-530 23227 3544-7665 .462 1298-3215 .404 1290-1679 .768 550-3152-3702 2287 1691-17 483 1366 206 9676 13.2

NBA PLAYOFF STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
00-01 Orlando 4-4 112 19-48 .396 7-18 .389 3-4 .750 5-13-18 7 13-0 0 3 3 48 12.0
01-02 Orlando 4-1 72 7-21 .333 1-8 .125 4-4 1.000 0-5-5 5 8-0 4 4 0 19 4.8
03-04 Memphis 4-4 98 12-34 .353 5-13 .385 1-3 .333 0-12-12 3 4-0 5 5 0 30 7.5
04-05 Memphis 4-4 110 18-37 .486 8-17 .471 4-4 1.000 0-10-10 11 7-0 0 5 3 48 12.0
05-06 Memphis 4-1 107 12-30 .400 1-8 .125 9-9 1.000 1-14-15 7 11-0 2 8 2 34 8.5
TOTALS 20-14 499 68-170 .400 22-64 .344 21-24 .875 6-54-60 33 43-0 11 25 8 179 9.0

MIKE MILLER #13

CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............52:31, vs. Seattle (12-18-06)
FGM:................16, at Golden State (2-21-07)
FGA: ................27, at Golden State (2-21-07)
3-PT FGM: ......9, two times (last: at Golden State, 2-21-07)
3-PT FGA: ......17, at Golden State (2-21-07)
FTM: ................12, vs. Miami (1-6-08)
FTA: ................13, vs. Miami (1-6-08)
OR: ..................5, two times (last: at New Jersey, 1-29-10) 
DR: ..................16, vs. Miami (11-24-02)
TOT: ................19, vs. Miami (11-24-02)
AST: ................14, two times (last: vs. Boston, 1-5-07)
STL: ................4, three times (last: vs. L.A. Lakers, 1-9-07)
TO: ..................8, at Toronto (2-20-10)
BLK: ................3, two times (last: at Philadelphia, 3-25-09)
PTS: ................45, at Golden State (2-21-07)

2010-11 SEASON HIGHS:
MINS: ..............41:52, vs. Detroit (1-28-11)
FGM:................12, vs. Toronto (1-22-11)
FGA: ................20, vs. Toronto (1-22-11)
3-PT FGM: ......6, vs. Toronto (1-22-11)
3-PT FGA: ......11, vs. Toronto (1-22-11)
FTM: ................4, vs. Detroit (1-28-11)
FTA: ................5, vs. Detroit (1-28-11)
OR: ..................3, four times (last: vs. L.A. Lakers, 3-10-11)
DR: ..................10, vs. Milwaukee (4-6-11)
TOT: ................12, vs. Milwaukee (4-6-11)
AST: ................8, at Denver (1-13-11)
STL: ................2, three times (last: vs. Chicago, 3-6-11)
TO: ..................4, at Atlanta (3-18-11)
BLK: ................1, two times (last: vs. Denver, 3-19-11)
PTS: ................32, vs. Toronto (1-22-11)

PLAYOFF CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............40, vs. Charlotte (4-30-02)
FGM:................9, vs. Milwaukee (5-1-01)
FGA: ................18, vs. Milwaukee (5-1-01)
3-PT FGM: ......5, at Phoenix (4-24-05)
3-PT FGA: ......7, at Phoenix (4-24-05)
FTM: ................5, at Dallas (4-26-06)
FTA: ................5, at Dallas (4-26-06)
OR: ..................2, vs. Milwaukee (5-1-01)
DR: ..................5, three times (last: at Dallas, 4-26-06)
TOT: ................6, at Milwaukee (4-22-01)
AST: ................5, two times (last: vs. Phoenix, 5-1-05)
STL: ................3, at Charlotte (4-20-02)
TO: ..................3, at Dallas (4-23-06)
BLK: ................2, three times (last: at Dallas, 4-26-06)
PTS: ................22, vs. Milwaukee (5-1-01)
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DEXTER PITTMAN #45

POSITION: Center HEIGHT: 6-11.5 WEIGHT: 285 BIRTHDATE: 3/2/88 BIRTHPLACE: Rosenberg, TX

HIGH SCHOOL: Terry (TX) COLLEGE: Texas YEARS: Completing 1st

CAREER  TRANSACTIONS: Drafted by the HEAT in the second round (32nd overall)
of the 2010 NBA Draft…signed by the HEAT on July 15, 2010.

2010-11 SEASON: Split the season between the Miami HEAT of the NBA and the
Sioux Falls SkyForce of the NBA Development League…came off the bench in both games
he appeared in for the HEAT and totaled two points and three rebounds in 11 minutes of
action…missed 31 NBA games while on assignment to the SkyForce, 28 more as a healthy
scratch on the HEAT’s inactive list and another 21 games after injuring his knee on Feb.
12 in Sioux Fall’s game vs. Idaho…had right knee debridement surgery on Feb. 15…made
his NBA debut at Minnesota on Apr. 1 and was scoreless with two rebounds in 2:15 of
action…had two assignments to the SkyForce (Nov. 26-Dec. 20 and Jan. 6-Feb. 12)…
started all 22 games in which he appeared for Sioux Falls and averaged 14.5 points (.536
FG%, .548 FT%), 8.2 rebounds, 1.73 blocks, 1.2 assists and 27.7 minutes…was named to
the 2011 NBA Development League All-Star Team but missed the game during NBA All-Star
Weekend after suffering the knee injury on Feb. 12…NBA Season Highs: two points (at
Toronto, Apr. 13), two rebounds (at Minnesota, Apr. 1) and 8:59 minutes (at Toronto,
Apr. 13).

COLLEGE: Played four seasons at the University of Texas appearing in 134 career games
(59 starts) and averaged 6.6 points (.623 FG%, .601 FT%), 4.0 rebounds and 12.2 
minutes…set the UT record for career field goal percentage and owns two of the top three
single-season marks in school history…finished his career ranked eighth on the Longhorns’
all-time blocked shots list…was a two-time Academic All-Big 12 selection (first team in
2007-08 and second team in 2008-09)…earned the team’s Most Improved Player Award
as a freshman and shared it in his junior season…as a senior in 2009-10, started all 34

games and averaged 10.4 points (.654 FG%, .556 FT%), 5.9 rebounds, 1.85 blocks and
19.1 minutes…set the UT single-season record for field goal percentage his senior
year…also led the team in blocks, finished second in rebounds and third in points and
field goals made…as a junior in 2008-09, appeared in all 35 games (24 starts) and 
averaged 10.1 points (.616 FG%, .691 FT%), 8.0 rebounds and 16.6 minutes…led the
Longhorns in field goal percentage, finished second in rebounds, blocks and free throws
made and third in points and field goals made…as a sophomore in 2007-08, appeared in
36 games (one start) and averaged 2.8 points (.559 FG%, .561 FT%), 2.4 rebounds and
6.8 minutes…finished tied for third on the team in blocks…as a freshman in 2006-07,
appeared in 29 games and averaged 2.6 points (.604 FG%, .471 FT%), 1.8 rebounds and
5.3 minutes.

PERSONAL: Full name is Dexter Jerome Pittman…son of Johnny Pittman and Selma
Harris…father, Johnny, played basketball at Oklahoma State (1989-91)…has two brothers,
Damon and the late Darius Johnson, and one sister, Germanie…majored in kinesiology at
Texas…has his own website (www.dexterpittman.org)...would like to become a basketball
coach at his high school when his playing career is over…is President of Success Achieved
In Future Environments (S.A.F.E.), a non-profit organization that provides positive solutions
and support through the sponsorship of educational and humanitarian programs and events
with special emphasis on youth from disadvantaged circumstances…is a part of the Get
Fit with Big Pitt Challenge, a national health initiative that encourages people to come
together and fight youth obesity…has lost close to 100 pounds since leaving high
school…his favorite sport other than basketball is football, which he played in high
school…wears size 18 sneakers.

NBA REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
10-11 Miami 2-0 11 1-3 .333 0-0 --- 0-0 --- 1-2-3 0 2-0 0 2 0 2 1.0
TOTALS 2-0 11 1-3 .333 0-0 --- 0-0 --- 1-2-3 0 2-0 0 2 0 2 1.0

CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............2:15, at Minnesota (4-1-11)
FGM:................0
FGA: ................1, at Minnesota (4-1-11)
3-PT FGM: ......0
3-PT FGA: ......0
FTM: ................0
FTA: ................0
OR: ..................0
DR: ..................2, at Minnesota (4-1-11)
TOT: ................2, at Minnesota (4-1-11)
AST: ................0
STL: ................0
TO: ..................2, at Minnesota (4-1-11)
BLK: ................0
PTS: ................0

2010-11 SEASON HIGHS:
MINS: ..............2:15, at Minnesota (4-1-11)
FGM:................0
FGA: ................1, at Minnesota (4-1-11)
3-PT FGM: ......0
3-PT FGA: ......0
FTM: ................0
FTA: ................0
OR: ..................0
DR: ..................2, at Minnesota (4-1-11)
TOT: ................2, at Minnesota (4-1-11)
AST: ................0
STL: ................0
TO: ..................2, at Minnesota (4-1-11)
BLK: ................0
PTS: ................0

PLAYOFF CAREER HIGHS:

Has Not Played in a Playoff Game.
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DWYANE WADE #3

POSITION: Guard HEIGHT: 6-4 WEIGHT: 220 BIRTHDATE: 1/17/82 BIRTHPLACE: Chicago, IL

HIGH SCHOOL: Richards (IL) COLLEGE: Marquette YEARS: Completing 8th

CAREER  TRANSACTIONS: Drafted by the HEAT in the first round (fifth overall) of
the 2003 NBA Draft…signed by the HEAT on Aug. 19, 2003…signed a contract extension
with the HEAT on July 12, 2006…re-signed with the HEAT on July 9, 2010.

PROFESSIONAL CAREER: Has appeared in 547 regular season games (539 starts)
in his eight-year NBA career…has averaged 25.4 points, 6.3 assists, 5.1 rebounds, 1.78
steals, 1.00 blocks and 37.6 minutes while shooting 48.5 percent from the floor, 29.2 
percent from three-point range and 76.9 percent from the foul line…has missed a total
of 100 games due to injury, seven as a healthy scratch on the inactive list and two as a
DNP-CD, including one in which he dressed despite being injured…has been crowned an
NBA Finals MVP once and All-Star Game MVP once…is a seven-time All-Star (six-time
starter)…has earned All-NBA First Team honors twice, All-NBA Second Team honors twice
and All-NBA Third Team honors once…has been named to the NBA All-Defensive Second
Team three times…was a unanimous All-Rookie Team selection…has been selected the
NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Month six times and the NBA Eastern Conference
Player of the Week 15 times…owns the HEAT single-season records for points scored,
scoring average, field goals made and attempted, free throws made and attempted and is
tied for the  single-season record for double-figure scoring efforts…also owns the HEAT
record for most points in a half (32 in the 2nd half vs. Cleveland on Jan. 21, 2008 and
32 in the 2nd half vs. New York on Feb. 28, 2009), most points in an overtime period (12
at Philadelphia on Apr. 14., 2005), most overtime points in a game (14 vs. Utah on Mar.
14, 2009), most consecutive points (18 vs. Cleveland on Jan. 21, 2008), most free throws
made in a game (23 vs. Cleveland on Feb. 1, 2007) and most field goals attempted in a
half (21 in the 2nd half vs. Cleveland on Jan. 21, 2008) and is tied for most points in a
quarter (24 in the 4th quarter vs. Cleveland on Feb. 1, 2007 and 24 in the 4th quarter
vs. New York on Feb. 28, 2009)…is the HEAT’s all-time leader in points scored, field goals
made, field goals attempted, free throws made, free throws attempted, double-figure scoring
efforts, assists, steals, starts and minutes played…also ranks among the HEAT’s all-time
leaders in games played (2nd), blocked shots (3rd), defensive rebounds (4th), double-dou-
bles (4th), field goal percentage (5th), total rebounds (5th), three-point field goals made
(6th), three-point field goals attempted (6th), offensive rebounds (7th) and free throw 
percentage (11th)…has scored in double figures 528 times in his career, including 404
games with at least 20 points, 185 times with at least 30 points, 32 games with at least
40 points and three 50-point outings…has led the HEAT in scoring 372 times, including
a franchise-record 71 in 2008-09…has scored over 2,000 points in a season three times
in his career and handed out 500-or-more assists four times…has scored over 2,000 points
and handed out over 500 assists in the same season three times in his career…his career
long for most consecutive games scoring in double figures is a Miami franchise-record 148
games (Feb. 1, 2008-Feb. 16, 2010)…his longest streak of consecutive 20-point games is
a HEAT record 23 straight (Mar. 20, 2009-Nov. 17, 2009)…has grabbed double-figure
rebounds on 33 occasions…has handed out double-figure assists 75 times…has recorded
104 double-doubles and four triple-doubles…his longest streak for consecutive games with
a double-double is four and occurred twice in his career (Dec. 7-13, 2005 and Dec. 3-9,
2007)…has hit at least 10 free throws in a game on 133 occasions…led the HEAT in
points scored and in scoring average for six consecutive years from 2004-10 becoming the
only player in franchise history to lead Miami in each of those categories in a six straight
seasons…has thrown home 775 dunks…his longest streak for consecutive games with a
steal is 21 (Feb. 27, 2009-Apr. 7, 2009)…has recorded 285 multi-steal games and 140
multi-block games…his longest streak for consecutive starts is 257 (Jan. 8, 2008-present)
and his longest streak of consecutive games played is 66 (Oct. 29, 2008-Mar. 15,
2009)…has started each of the 66 postseason games in which he has appeared and has
averaged 26.3 points, 6.0 assists, 5.3 rebounds, 1.65 steals and 40.9 minutes while 
shooting 48.2 percent from the floor, 34.7 percent from three-point range and 79.3 
percent from the foul line…owns the HEAT postseason scoring records for a game (46), a
second half (30), a first quarter (17), a third quarter (22) and a fourth quarter (20)…also

owns the HEAT postseason single-game records for field goals made and attempted, free
throws made and attempted, assists, steals and minutes played…owns 10 of the top 11
single-series scoring averages in HEAT postseason history, including each of the top
seven…has topped the HEAT in scoring average in each of the last 11 postseason series,
averaging at least 21 points in each series…has scored in double figures 65 times in post-
season play with 55 games of at least 20 points, 24 games of 30-or-more points and six
40-point performances…has scored in double figures in each of his past 63 postseason
games, a franchise record…his 17 consecutive games with at least 20 points (June 6, 2005-
May 31, 2006) and his four consecutive games with at least 30 points (June 13, 2006-June
20, 2006) are both franchise postseason records…is Miami’s all-time postseason leader in
points, field goals made and attempted, free throws made and attempted, assists, double-
figure scoring games, 20-point games, 30-point games, 40-point games, steals, minutes played
and starts…also ranks among the Miami postseason leaders in blocked shots (2nd), games
played (tied for 2nd), defensive rebounds (3rd), dunks (3rd), double-doubles (4th), total
rebounds (4th), offensive rebounds (5th), three-point field goals attempted (5th) and three-
point field goals made (6th)…has led the HEAT in scoring in 51 of his 66 postseason
contests, including the last 22 and 27 of the past 28…has grabbed double-figure rebounds
three times in postseason play and handed out double-figure assists on nine occasions…has
13 postseason career double-doubles…has made seven All-Star Game appearances (six
starts) and has averaged 16.9 points, 4.0 assists, 3.3 rebounds, 2.71 steals and 25.4 
minutes…hit the game-winning field goal in the 2006 All-Star Game and was the MVP of
the 2010 All-Star Game after scoring a game-high 28 points.

2010-11 SEASON: Started all 76 games in which he saw action for the HEAT and
averaged 25.5 points (.500 FG%, .758 FT%), 6.4 rebounds, 4.6 assists, 1.46 steals, 1.46
steals, 1.14 blocks and 37.1 minutes…missed a total of five games due to injury and was
a healthy scratch on the inactive list for the regular season finale (Apr. 13)…missed one
game with a sprained left wrist (Nov. 20), one game because of a sore left knee (Dec. 23),
one game with a migraine (Jan. 22), one with a bruised right wrist (Jan. 28) and one with
a right thigh contusion (Apr 6)…was a three-time Eastern Conference Player of the Week
and shared the Eastern Conference Player of the Month honors for December with team-
mate LeBron James…set single-season career highs in field goal percentage, offensive
rebounds, defensive rebounds and total rebounds…ranked among the NBA leaders in 
scoring average (4th), free throws attempted (6th), free throws made (7th), field goals made
(9th), field goals attempted (10th), minutes per game (16th), steals per game (17th), blocks
per game (24th), field goal percentage (33rd) and assists per game (34th)…led the HEAT
in conventional three-point plays and dunks and tied for the lead in 30-point games and
40-point games…was second on the team in minutes played, points scored, scoring 
average, field goals made and attempted, free throws made and attempted, offensive
rebounds, assists, steals and blocks…topped the HEAT in scoring 37 times, in steals 34
times, in blocks on 29 occasions, in minutes 24 times, in assists 21 times and rebounds in
19 contests…scored in double figures 74 times, including 57 games with at least 20 points,
25 games of 30-or-more points and four 40-point performances…grabbed double-figure
rebounds 10 times and handed out double-figure assists once…posted 10 double-doubles
and one triple-double…recorded his fourth career triple-double with 22 points, 12 rebounds
and 10 assists at Charlotte on Feb. 4…played his 500th career game vs. Dallas on Dec.
20…recorded career highs in both defensive (13) and total rebounds (16) at New York on
Jan. 27…started the All-Star Game in Los Angeles for the Eastern Conference and tallied
14 points, four rebounds, two assists and one steal in 20:16 minutes…Season Highs: 45
points (at Houston, Dec. 29), 16 rebounds (at New York, Jan. 27), 10 assists (at Charlotte,
Feb. 4), five blocks (three times), four steals (three times) and 45:38 minutes (vs. Atlanta,
Jan. 18).

2009-10 SEASON: Started all 77 games in which he appeared for Miami and 
averaged 26.6 points (.476 FG%, .761 FT%), 6.5 assists, 4.8 rebounds, 1.84 steals, 1.06
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blocks and 36.3 minutes…missed four games from Feb. 19-27 due to a strained left calf
which occurred in the first quarter at New Jersey on Feb. 17 and one game (Apr. 14 vs.
New Jersey) as a healthy scratch on the inactive list…shared team co-captain honors with
Udonis Haslem…earned All-NBA First Team honors and captured NBA All-Defensive Second
Team honors, each for the second consecutive season…was named the MVP of the NBA
All-Star Game in Dallas becoming just the 12th player in NBA history to capture MVP 
honors in both the NBA Finals and All-Star Game during his career…was named the NBA
Eastern Conference Player of the Month for March…was a two-time NBA Eastern Conference
Player of the Week (weeks ending Mar. 7 and Mar. 28)…ranked among the NBA leaders
in points (3rd), field goals made (4th), free throws made (4th), free throws attempted (4th),
steals (4th), scoring average (5th), field goals attempted (5th), total assists (8th), assists per
game (10th), blocks per game (29th), minutes (30th) and double-doubles (tied
44th)…joined LeBron James as the only players in the NBA in 2009-10 to finish in the
Top 10 in points, assists and steals…his 82 blocks were tops among guards in the NBA
and became the first guard since former Celtic Reggie Lewis (1990-91 and 1991-92) to
average more than a block a game in consecutive seasons…led the HEAT in points, field
goals made and attempted, free throws made and attempted, assists, steals, dunks and 
minutes played…his 2,045 points marked the second highest single-season total in HEAT
history…topped both 2,000 points and 500 assists in the same season for the third time
in his career…led the HEAT in scoring 62 times, in assists 57 times, in minutes 45 times
and in steals on 43 occasions (all tops on the team)…also led Miami in blocks 22 times
and rebounds five times…scored in double figures a team-high 76 times, including 64
games with at least 20 points, 27 games with 30-or-more points and four 40-point 
performances…had his franchise-record streak of scoring in double figures snapped at 148
consecutive games on Feb. 17 at New Jersey after suffering a strained left calf just seven
minutes into the game and leaving with eight points…handed out double-figure assists 13
times and grabbed double-figure rebounds four times…posted 17 double-doubles…tied
the franchise record for most free throws made in a game without a miss when he went
15-15 at Golden State on Jan. 13…became the HEAT’s all-time leader in field goals made
vs. Boston on Nov. 29…became Miami’s all-time assist leader at Oklahoma City on Jan.
16…became Miami’s all-time leader in field goals attempted at Cleveland on Feb. 4 and
in free throws attempted vs. Orlando on Dec. 17…became Miami’s all-time leader in 
double-figure scoring efforts vs. Charlotte on Mar. 20…became the HEAT’s all-time leader
in starts at New York on Apr. 11 and in minutes played at Philadelphia on Apr. 12....scored
his 10,000th career point and topped the 15,000 minutes played mark vs. Chicago on Nov.
1…handed out a season-high 14 assists in the win over the Lakers on Mar. 4, including
the 3,000th assist of his career…started the All-Star Game in Dallas and tallied a game-
high 28 points (12-16 FGs), a team-high 11 assists, six rebounds, a game-high five steals
in 31:20 minutes…Season Highs: 44 points (vs. Boston, Jan. 6), 14 assists (vs. L.A. Lakers,
Mar. 4), 11 rebounds (vs. Dallas, Dec. 11), six steals (vs. New Jersey, Nov. 14), five blocks
(vs. Charlotte, Mar. 20) and 45:22 minutes (vs. Orlando, Mar. 18).

2008-09 SEASON: Started all 79 games in which he appeared for the HEAT and 
averaged a league-leading 30.2 points (.491 FG%, .765 FT%), 7.5 assists, 5.0 rebounds, 2.19
steals, 1.34 blocks and 38.6 minutes…missed one game due to a right hip flexor strain
(Mar. 18 at Boston) and was a healthy scratch on the inactive list the final two games of
the season…was a team co-captain along with Udonis Haslem…earned All-NBA First Team
honors and captured NBA All-Defensive Second Team honors…was a two-time NBA Eastern
Conference Player of the Month (December and February), becoming the first Miami player
to win the award twice in one season, and a three-time NBA Eastern Conference Player of
the Week (weeks ending Nov. 23, Dec. 7, Mar. 8)…finished third in the voting for Most
Valuable Player and also for the Defensive Player of the Year…led the NBA in points and
scoring average and ranked among the league leaders in free throws made (2nd) and
attempted (2nd), steals (2nd), minutes (6th), assists (8th), blocks (16th), double-doubles (tied-
28th) and field goal percentage (31st)…became the first HEAT player to lead the NBA in
points scored and scoring average…joined Chris Paul as the only two players in the NBA
to rank in the Top 10 in four major statistical categories…set single-season career highs
in games played, starts, minutes, points, scoring average, field goals made and attempted,
three-point field goals made and attempted, assists, steals and blocks…set franchise sin-

gle-season records in field goals made and attempted, steals, points and scoring
average…led the HEAT in minutes, points, scoring average, field goals made and 
attempted, free throws made and attempted, assists, steals, dunks and blocks…topped the
HEAT in scoring a team-high 71 games, in assists on 60 occasions, in minutes 43 times, in
steals in 40 games, in blocks 36 times and in rebounds eight times, with all except rebounds
being a team high…became the first NBA player to lead his team in points at least 70
times and assists at least 60 times in the same season since Nate “Tiny” Archibald 
accomplished the feat for the Kansas City-Omaha Kings in 1972-73…scored in double 
figures in all 79 games he played…scored 20-or-more points 71 times, 30-or-more points
in 39 games, 40-or-more points in an NBA-high 13 outings and hit the 50-point plateau
on three occasions (tied with LeBron James for the NBA high in 2008-09)…scored 20-or-
more points in a season-high 21 consecutive games from Jan. 30-Mar. 14, the second longest
streak of his career…scored 30-or-more points in a franchise-record four consecutive games
on three occasions…matched his franchise-record with back-to-back 40-point games on
Feb. 28-Mar. 2…handed out double-figure assists 18 times and grabbed double-figure
rebounds twice…posted a career-high 20 double-doubles, tying Udonis Haslem for the team
lead…led the NBA in scoring average in November (28.9 ppg), December (29.2 ppg),
January (28.1 ppg), March (33.7 ppg) and April (33.5 ppg) and ranked second in the NBA
and first in the Eastern Conference in February (30.9 ppg)…became Miami’s all-time leader
in points scored vs. Utah on Mar. 14…became Miami’s all-time leader in steals vs. the
Knicks on Feb. 28…became the HEAT’s all-time leader in free throws made vs. the L.A.
Clippers on Feb. 2…his 1.34 blocks per game average was tops among guards in the NBA
and his 7.5 assists per game average was tops among non-point guards…recorded at least
one steal in a career-high 21 consecutive games from Feb. 27-Apr. 7, the third longest
streak in franchise history…hit a career-high 88 three-point field goals after combining
for just 85 in his first five years in the league…hit at least one three-point field goal in
a career-high 11 consecutive games from Feb. 22-Mar. 14…became the only player in NBA
history to total at least 2,000 points, 500 assists, 150 steals and 100 blocks in a 
season…was the only player in the NBA in 2008-09 to amass at least 100 steals and 100
blocks…his 106 blocked shots set an NBA single-season record for a player 6’4” and
under…scored a career-high 55 points vs. New York on Apr. 12 and hit a career-high six
three-pointers while matching his career high in field goals made (19)…totaled 50 points,
10 rebounds, nine assists, four steals and two blocks vs. Utah on Mar. 14, becoming the
first player in NBA history to reach all those minimums in a game…in the Feb. 28 win
over the Knicks he tied his own franchise records for points in a quarter with 24 in the
fourth quarter and points in a half with 32 in the second half…hit a game-winning three-
point field goal at the buzzer vs. Chicago on Mar. 7 after recording a steal with 3.6 
seconds left in double overtime and racing down the length of the court…recorded a
career-high seven steals vs. Cleveland on Mar. 2…was a starter for the Eastern Conference
in the All-Star Game at Phoenix and tallied 18 points, a team-high five assists, a team-
high three steals and two rebounds in 26:39 of playing time…Season Highs: 55 points (vs.
New York, Apr. 12), 16 assists (twice), 10 rebounds (twice), seven steals (vs. Cleveland, Mar.
2), five blocks (vs. Toronto, Nov. 19) and 52:28 minutes (vs. Utah, Mar. 14).

2007-08 SEASON: Started 49 of the 51 games in which he appeared for the HEAT
and averaged 24.6 points (.469 FG%, .758 FT%), 6.9 assists, 4.2 rebounds, 1.71 steals and
38.3 minutes…missed 30 games due to injury and was a DNP-CD on one occasion in a
game (Mar. 7 vs. Golden State) in which he dressed in uniform despite being
injured…missed the first seven games of the season (Nov. 1-13) while recovering from off-
season shoulder and knee surgeries…sat out Miami’s Jan. 4 game at Dallas due to a bruised
right shoulder…missed Miami’s Jan. 30 game at Orlando due to the flu…missed the final
21 games of the season (Mar. 10-Apr. 16) with left knee tendinitis and received OssaTron
shock wave therapy on his left knee on Mar. 12…led the HEAT in scoring average, points
scored, field goals made, free throws made and attempted, assists, assists per game, steals
per game and minutes per game and tied for the team high in steals…ranked 16th in
the NBA in free throws attempted and 18th in free throws made…became the first play-
er in NBA history to have at least 18 free throws made in consecutive games when he
tallied 18 vs. Minnesota on Dec. 17 and 20 at Atlanta on Dec. 19…topped the HEAT in
scoring a team-high 37 times and also led the HEAT in assists a team-high 39 times, in
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steals 21 times, in minutes on 17 occasions, in blocks in 15 contests and in rebounds five
times…scored in double figures 50 times, including team highs in 20-point games (34),
30-point performances (18) and 40-point efforts (3)…handed out double-figure assists a
team-high eight times and grabbed double-figure rebounds once…tallied nine double-
doubles, including four consecutive games from Dec. 3-9 to match his career high…set
franchise individual records for points in a half (32 in the second half) and consecutive
points scored (18 straight in the fourth quarter) vs. Cleveland on Jan. 21 and also tied the
franchise record for field goal attempts in a half (21 in the second half)…earlier in the
season he scored 17 consecutive points vs. Portland on Jan. 18 in the second and third
quarters to tie the second longest individual streak in franchise history…became the first
player in HEAT history to hit at least 15 field goal attempts and 15 free throw attempts
in the same game when he finished with 16 field goals and 16 free throws made vs.
Orlando on Dec. 28…topped the 10,000-minute mark in his career at New Jersey on Nov.
17…was named a starter for the Eastern Conference in the 57th Annual NBA All-Star Game
in New Orleans and tallied 14 points, four rebounds, three assists and one block in 21:48
minutes…participated in the PlayStation Skills Challenge at All-Star Weekend for the third
consecutive year and finished in fourth place…Season Highs: 48 points (vs. Orlando, Dec.
28), 12 assists (at Detroit, Feb. 6), 10 rebounds (at Portland, Dec. 6), five steals (at Utah,
Dec. 3), three blocks (twice) and 51:35 minutes (vs. Orlando, Dec. 28).

2006-07 SEASON: Appeared in 51 games (50 starts) for the HEAT and averaged 27.4
points (.491 FG%, career-high .807 FT%), 7.5 assists, 4.7 rebounds, 2.10 steals, 1.22 blocks
and 37.9 minutes…missed a total of 30 games due to injury and one game (Apr. 18 at
Orlando) as a healthy scratch on the inactive list…sat out a pair of games (Dec. 13-15)
after having his wisdom teeth extracted…missed four games (Dec. 29-Jan. 5) with a
sprained right wrist…sat out the Jan. 22 game against New York with a sprained left
ankle…missed 23 games (Feb. 22-Apr. 6) after dislocating his left shoulder at Houston on
Feb. 21…earned All-NBA Third Team honors, joining Tim Hardaway as the only players in
HEAT history to earn All-NBA honors in three consecutive seasons…became the first guard
to earn All-NBA honors after missing at least 31 games in a season since Pete Maravich of
the New Orleans Jazz earned Second Team honors during the 1977-78 season after 
missing 32 games…was a three-time Eastern Conference Player of the Week (weeks 
ending Jan. 14, Feb. 4 and Feb. 11)…was named Sports Illustrated Sportsman of the
Year…led the HEAT in scoring average, points, field goals made and attempted, free throws
made and attempted, assists and steals…was among the NBA leaders in free throws made
(13th) and attempted (16th), field goal percentage (31st), and field goals made (41st) and
attempted (51st)…led the HEAT in scoring 43 times, in assists on 39 occasions, in steals
32 times, in minutes in 31 contests, in blocks 13 times and in rebounds twice…scored in
double figures a team-high 49 times, including 43 games with at least 20 points, 23 games
of 30-or-more points and three 40-point performances…set a franchise record for 
consecutive 25-point games with nine (Jan. 30-Feb. 21) and had a streak of 20 
consecutive 20-point games (Jan. 7-Feb. 21), marking the second longest consecutive 20-
point streak in franchise history…handed out double-figure assists a team-leading 12 times
and grabbed double-figure rebounds three times…posted 15 double-doubles…set a 
franchise record for points in a quarter when he dropped 24 of his game-high 41 points
in the fourth quarter vs. Cleveland on Feb. 1…set career highs in both free throws made
(23) and attempted (24) in Miami’s Feb. 1 victory over Cleveland…his 33-point, 15-assist
performance vs. Orlando on Nov. 24 marked the first time in franchise history a HEAT 
player had at least 30 points and 15 assists in the same game…was named a starter for
the Eastern Conference for the NBA All-Star Game in Las Vegas and tallied 10 points, a
game-high six steals and three assists in 24:22 minutes…won the PlayStation Skills
Challenge at All-Star Weekend for the second consecutive year…Season Highs: 41 points
(twice), 15 assists (vs. Orlando, Nov. 24), 11 rebounds (twice), six steals (at Utah, Jan. 13),
four blocks (twice) and 48:52 minutes (at Philadelphia).

2005-06 SEASON: Started each of the 75 games in which he appeared for Miami
and averaged 27.2 points (.495 FG%, .783 FT%), 6.7 assists, 5.7 rebounds, 1.95 steals and
38.6 minutes…missed five games due to injury and was a healthy scratch on the 
inactive list for the final two games of the regular season…missed one game with a left
shin contusion (Jan. 6), one game with a sprained left ankle (Jan. 27), two games with a

sprained right wrist (Mar. 4-6) and one game with the flu (Apr. 11)…earned All-NBA Second
Team honors…was named Eastern Conference Player of the Month for February and was
a two-time Eastern Conference Player of the Week (weeks ending Jan. 1 and Dec. 4)…was
named a starter in the All-Star Game for the first time and finished with 20 points, four
rebounds, three assists, two steals and one block in a game-high 30:39 and hit the game-
winning shot…won the PlayStation Skills Challenge at All-Star Weekend…set career highs
in free throws made and attempted and dunks…set franchise single-season records in field
goals made, free throws made and free throws attempted…ranked among the NBA 
leaders in scoring average (5th), steals (6th), assists per game (tied-10th), minutes per game
(tied-19th) and field goal percentage (tied-27th)…led the HEAT in minutes, field goals made
and attempted, free throws made and attempted, assists, steals, points and scoring 
average…handed out double-figure assists 10 times and grabbed double-figure rebounds
on eight occasions…recorded 16 double-doubles and two triple-doubles…became the first
HEAT player to record back-to-back 40-point games (Mar. 8-10)…scored Miami’s final 17
points, including the game-winning shot with 2.3 seconds remaining vs. Detroit on Feb. 12
to finish with 37 points…his 17 consecutive points to end the game are a HEAT 
franchise record for consecutive points to end a game and rank tied for the second longest
streak for any point in a game…led the HEAT in scoring 58 times, in assists 51 times,
in minutes on 46 occasions, in steals in 44 contests, in rebounds 11 times and in blocks
on 10 occasions…tallied 19 points, 10 rebounds and 10 assists at New Orleans/Oklahoma
City on Jan. 4 for his second career triple-double and 15 points, a season-high 14 assists
and 10 rebounds at Seattle on Jan. 13 for his third career triple-double…Season Highs:
44 points (at Cleveland, Apr. 1), 14 assists (at Seattle, Jan. 13), 11 rebounds (twice), six
steals (at Portland, Jan. 8), four blocks (vs. L.A. Clippers, Jan. 30) and 47:02 minutes (vs.
Washington, Dec. 11).

2004-05 SEASON: Started each of the 77 games in which he played and averaged
24.1 points (.478 FG%, .762 FT%), 6.8 assists, 5.2 rebounds, 1.57 steals, 1.06 blocks and
38.6 minutes…missed a total of four games due to injury and was a DNP-CD once (Apr.
19 at Orlando for the regular season finale)…sat out a pair of games (Nov. 12-14) with
a sprained left ankle which occurred vs. Dallas on Nov. 11…missed a pair of games from
Jan. 12-14 with back spasms and a rib contusion…earned All-NBA Second Team honors
and NBA All-Defensive Second Team honors…selected NBA Eastern Conference Player of the
Month for December…was named the NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Week on Nov.
8…ranked ninth in the NBA in scoring average, tied for ninth in assists, tied for 12th in
minutes per game, 13th in steals per game, tied for 31st in field goal percentage and 36th
in blocks per game…ranked first in the NBA in blocks among guards…increased his 
scoring average by 7.9 points per game over his rookie year, the largest increase in the
NBA by a player who averaged at least 10 points the previous season…joined Allen Iverson
and LeBron James as the only players to rank in the top 10 in the NBA this season in
both points and assists, since 1979 only 10 players managed to rank in the top 10 in
both categories in the same season…led the HEAT in minutes played, field goals 
attempted, free throws made, assists, steals and scoring average…was the HEAT’s top 
scorer a team-leading 43 times and also led the team in assists a team-high 55 times, in
minutes on 45 occasions, in steals 39 times, in blocks in 21 contests and in rebounds four
times…scored in double figures a team-high 75 times, including a team-high 56 games
with at least 20 points, a team-high 16 games with at least 30 points and one 40-point
effort…handed out double-figure assists a team-high 13 times, grabbed double-figure
rebounds on four occasions and recorded 16 double-doubles…recorded his first triple-
double with 31 points, 10 assists and 10 rebounds against the defending NBA champion
Pistons in Detroit on Dec. 30…hit a pair of game-winning buzzer-beaters…his shot at
the buzzer on Mar. 15 gave the HEAT a 98-96 win over the Knicks in Madison Square
Garden and clinched Miami’s first Southeast Division championship,…hit a pair of free
throws with one second left vs. Utah on Nov. 19 to force overtime then hit the game-
winning shot with one-tenth of a second left in overtime to give the HEAT a two-point win
over the Jazz…was selected as a reserve for his first All-Star Game and had 14 points,
three rebounds, two steals, one assist and one block in 23 minutes in Denver…started for
the Sophomores in the Rookie Challenge at All-Star Weekend in Denver and finished with
12 points, a game-high nine assists, four rebounds, two blocks and one steal in 27 
minutes…Season Highs: 48 points (at Philadelphia, Apr. 14), 12 assists (three times), 10
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rebounds (four times), five steals (twice), four blocks (twice) and 49 minutes (at Philadelphia,
Apr. 14).

2003-04 SEASON: Started 56 of the 61 games in which he appeared and averaged
16.2 points (.465 FG%, .747 FT%), 4.5 assists, 4.0 rebounds, a team-leading 1.41 steals
and 34.9 minutes…missed a total of 21 games due to injury…missed 13 games (Jan. 2-
26) with bone contusions of his right wrist, which was initially injured in a fall at
Washington on Dec. 26…sat out the Dec. 27 game at New York after injuring the wrist
the night before…missed a pair of games (Nov. 3-4) with a right hip pointer, a pair of
games (Feb. 4-7) with a left mid-foot sprain and three games (Mar. 2-6) due to a right
mid-foot bone contusion…was named the NBA’s Eastern Conference Player of the Week on
Feb. 23, becoming the first HEAT rookie to earn league Player of the Week honors and the
21st in NBA history…finished third in the Rookie of the Year balloting and was a 
unanimous NBA All-Rookie First-Team selection…set a HEAT rookie record for scoring 
average…ranked 37th in the NBA in field goal percentage…was among the NBA’s 
rookie leaders in field goal percentage (2nd), steals per game (2nd), scoring average (3rd),
assists per game (4th), minutes per game (4th), blocks per game (7th) and rebounds per
game (11th)…topped Miami in dunks…set a HEAT rookie single-game record with 15
field goals made vs. Atlanta on Feb. 15…scored in double figures 51 times with 19 games
of at least 20 points and three 30-point games…grabbed double-figure rebounds once and
registered one double-double…recorded his first career double-double with 27 points and
a season-high 10 rebounds at Orlando on Feb. 11…led the HEAT in scoring 21 times, in
assists 22 times, in steals on 21 occasions, in blocks 18 times, in minutes in 15 contests
and in rebounds once…started for the Rookies in the Rookie Challenge at All-Star Weekend
in Los Angeles and finished with 22 points, four assists and three rebounds in 27 
minutes…Season Highs: 33 points (vs. Golden State, Dec. 21), 10 rebounds (at Orlando, Feb.
11), eight assists (five times), six steals (vs. New Orleans, Mar. 16), two blocks (six times)
and 44 minutes (twice).

NBA PLAYOFFS: 2010: Started all five games in Miami’s Opening Round series vs. Boston
and averaged 33.2 points (.564 FG%, .675 FT%), 6.8 assists, 5.6 rebounds, 1.60 steals, 1.60
blocks and 42.0 minutes…led the HEAT in minutes played, field goals made and 
attempted, field goal percentage, three-point field goals made and attempted, free throws
made and attempted, assists and points and tied for the lead in steals…topped the HEAT
in scoring, assists and minutes played in all five games and also led Miami in blocks on
three occasions and in steals twice…has now led the HEAT in scoring in a franchise-record
22 consecutive postseason games…topped the 20-point plateau in all five games,
including three games with 30-or-more points and one 40-point performance…scored at
least 26 points in each game of the series and his 33.2 ppg scoring average is the 
highest in franchise history in a five-game series and the second highest in any series…his
166 points scored in the series is the third highest in a single series in franchise
history…by scoring in double figures in all five games he extended his postseason 
franchise record to 63 consecutive games scoring in double figures…set HEAT postseason
records in points scored (46), points in a second half (30) and field goals made (16) in
the Game 4 win on Apr. 25…2009: Started all seven games for the HEAT in their Opening
Round series vs. Atlanta and averaged 29.1 points (.439 FG%, .862 FT%), 5.3 assists, 5.0
rebounds, 1.57 blocks and 40.7 minutes…set HEAT postseason records for scoring average,
points scored, field goals made and attempted and free throws made in a seven-game
series…his 29.1 ppg scoring average marks the fourth highest single-series scoring 
average in Miami postseason history…led the HEAT in points, minutes, field goals made
and attempted, three-point field goals made and attempted, free throws made and 
attempted, assists and blocks…topped the HEAT in scoring in all seven games and also
led Miami in minutes and assists five times each, in blocks on three occasions and in steals
once…scored in double figures in all seven games, including six games with at least 20
points, three games with 30-or-more points and one 40-point performance…recorded a
postseason career high in three-point field goals made (6) in the Game 2 win at Atlanta
on Apr. 22, joining teammate Daequan Cook as the only pair of teammates to each hit at
least six treys in the same NBA playoff game…2007: Started all four games for the HEAT
vs. the Chicago Bulls and averaged 23.5 points (.429 FG%, .688 FT%), 6.3 assists, 4.8

rebounds, 1.25 steals and 40.5 minutes…led the HEAT in points, field goals made and
attempted, free throws made and attempted, assists and minutes played…had at least 20
points in each of the four contests…in addition to leading the HEAT in scoring all four
contests, he also topped the club in minutes and assists in all four games and in steals
and blocks once each…handed out double-figure assists once and recorded one double-
double…2006: Started all 23 games for the NBA champion HEAT and averaged 28.4 points
(.497 FG%, .808 FT%), 5.9 rebounds, 5.7 assists, 2.22 steals, 1.13 blocks and 41.7 
minutes…was named the NBA Finals MVP…became the fifth youngest player in NBA 
history to capture NBA Finals MVP honors…led the HEAT in minutes, points, field goals
made and attempted, free throws made and attempted, assists and steals…ranked among
the NBA postseason leaders in steals (2nd ), scoring average (4th), assists per game (9th),
minutes per game (11th), blocks per game (17th), steals-to-turnover ratio (17th), field goal
percentage (tied for 17th), free throw percentage (tied for 34th) and rebounds (36th)…led
the HEAT in scoring average in all four series…topped the HEAT in scoring and assists a
team-high 18 times each, in minutes on 16 occasions, in steals 15 times, in blocks in 10
contests and in rebounds twice…scored in double figures in all 23 games…scored at least
20 points in 22 of the 23 contests, including 11 games with at least 30 points and a pair
of 40-point performances…handed out double-figure assists four times and grabbed 
double-figure rebounds twice…recorded six double-doubles…averaged 24.7 points (.440
FG%, .896 FT%), 7.2 assists, 4.5 rebounds, 2.00 steals and 41.0 minutes in Miami’s 
six-game Opening Round series vs. Chicago…his 89.6 percent accuracy from the free throw
line in the Opening Round series vs. the Bulls is his highest in a postseason series…
averaged 27.6 points (.489 FG%, .792 FT%), 6.5 assists, 6.0 rebounds, 2.40 steals and 42.0
minutes in Miami’s five-game Eastern Conference Semifinal series vs. New Jersey…averaged
26.7 points (.617 FG%, .808 FT%), 5.5 assists, 5.2 rebounds, 1.83 steals and 40.5 minutes
in the HEAT’s six-game Eastern Conference Finals series vs. Detroit…his 61.7 percent field
goal accuracy in the Conference Finals vs. Detroit marks his highest field goal percentage
in a postseason series…became Miami’s all-time postseason scoring leader in Game 2 at
Detroit on May 25…topped the 1,000-point plateau in postseason scoring in Game 4 vs.
Detroit on May 29…averaged 34.7 points (.468 FG%, .773 FT%), 7.8 rebounds, 3.8 assists,
2.67 steals and 43.5 minutes in the six-game NBA Finals series against Dallas…led the
HEAT in scoring in all six Finals games, scoring at least 35 points in each of the last four
games (all HEAT wins)…his 34.7 scoring average vs. the Mavericks marks the highest 
single-series scoring average in HEAT postseason history…recorded postseason career highs
and franchise postseason records for points (43), free throws made (21), free throws 
attempted (25) and minutes (50:06) in Game 5 vs. Dallas on June 18 and matched his
postseason high in field goal attempts with 28…his 21 free throws made in Game 5 set
an NBA Finals record…scored the final 11 points in regulation in Game 5 and his eight-
foot bank shot with 2.8 seconds remaining forced overtime and then he won the game by
hitting a pair of free throws with 1.9 seconds left in overtime to give the HEAT a one-
point win…had 36 points, 10 rebounds, five assists, four steals and three blocks in the
decisive Game 6 victory on June 20, the double-double was his second of the
Finals…recorded postseason career highs in both defensive rebounds (11) and total
rebounds (13) in Game 3 on June 13 and also stole a Dirk Nowitzki inbounds pass with
three-tenths of a second remaining to secure the HEAT’s two-point victory, Miami’s first-ever
NBA Finals win…his 16 steals in the Finals vs. the Mavs tied the NBA Finals record for
steals in a six-game series held by Julius Erving (1977), Magic Johnson (1980) and Larry
Bird (1986)…2005: Started each of the 14 games in which he appeared and averaged
27.4 points (.484 FG%, .799 FT%), 6.6 assists, 5.7 rebounds, 1.57 steals, 1.14 blocks and
40.8 minutes…missed one game (June 4 vs. Detroit) due to injury with a strained right
rib muscle which occurred in the third quarter of Game 5 (June 2)…led the HEAT in 
scoring average, points, field goals made and attempted, free throws made and attempted,
assists and steals…scored in double figures in all 14 games including, 11 games with at
least 20 points, seven 30-point games and a pair of 40-point games…ranked among the
NBA postseason leaders in scoring average (4th), assist average (5th), minutes per game
(10th), steals per game (13th), field goal percentage (22nd), blocks per game (23rd) and
free throw percentage (27th)…topped the HEAT in scoring and minutes nine times each,
in assists on 10 occasions, in blocks and steals six times apiece and in rebounds once…in
the Opening Round sweep of New Jersey he averaged 26.3 points (.500 FG%, .833 FT%),
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8.8 assists, 6.3 rebounds, 1.75 steals, 1.00 blocks and 42.5 minutes…in the Eastern
Conference Semifinal sweep of Washington he averaged 31.0 points (.537 FG%, .750 FT%),
8.0 assists, 7.0 rebounds, 1.50 blocks, 1.25 steals and 41.3 minutes…his 31.0 scoring 
average vs. Washington is the third best in a series in franchise history…set a franchise
postseason record for points in a quarter (22 in the 3rd) in Game 3 at Washington on
May 14…handed out a HEAT postseason record 15 assists in Game 2 vs. Washington on
May 10…in his six games vs. Detroit in the Eastern Conference Finals he averaged 25.8
points (.440 FG%, .818 FT%), 4.5 rebounds, 4.3 assists, 1.67 steals, 1.00 blocks and 39.3
minutes…scored a game-high 40 points and established Miami postseason records for field
goals attempted (28) and points in a fourth quarter (20) in Game 2 vs. Detroit on May
25…2004: Started all 13 postseason games for the HEAT and averaged 18.0 points (.455
FG%, .787 FT%), 5.6 assists, 4.0 rebounds, 1.31 blocks and 39.2 minutes…topped the HEAT
in scoring average, field goal percentage, points, field goals made and attempted, free throws
made and attempted, and assists…scored in double figures 12 times, including seven 20-
point games…handed out double-figure assists twice…became the only rookie in HEAT
history to lead the team in scoring average in the postseason…became just the fourth
rookie since the shot clock era began in 1954-55 to lead his team in scoring average and
assist average in the playoffs joining Stephon Marbury (21.3 ppg and 7.7 apg in 1997),
Michael Jordan (29.3 ppg and 8.5 apg in 1985) and Billy Ray Bates (25.0 ppg and 4.0
apg in 1980)…his team-high 27-point effort at New Orleans on May 2 in Game 6 of the
Opening Round series set a HEAT rookie single-game scoring record and was the highest
single-game scoring performance by a HEAT player in the 2004 postseason…hit a game-
winning 10-foot running jumper with 1.3 seconds left in Game 1 of the Opening Round
series vs. New Orleans snapping a 79-79 tie and nailed a three-point field goal in Game
5 of the same series that snapped a 80-80 tie with 54.4 seconds left and put Miami ahead
to stay…scored 21 points in his postseason debut vs. New Orleans on Apr. 18, marking
the highest scoring debut by a HEAT rookie in the postseason…topped the HEAT in 
scoring seven times, including five of the six Eastern Conference Semifinal games vs.
Indiana…led the HEAT in assists 12 times, in minutes and steals three times each and
blocks once…recorded a pair of double-doubles…averaged 15.4 points (.424 FG%, .778
FT%), a team-high 5.6 assists, 4.0 rebounds, 1.29 steals and 38.1 minutes in the Opening
Round series vs. New Orleans and a team-high 21.0 points (team-high .489 FG%, .792
FT%), a team-high 5.7 assists, 4.0 rebounds, 1.33 steals and a team-high 40.5 minutes in
the Eastern Conference Semifinals vs. Indiana.

OLYMPICS: 2008: Was a member of the USA Basketball Senior National Team that 
captured the gold medal at the 2008 Summer Olympic Games in Beijing, China…came off
the bench in all eight games and averaged 16.0 points, 4.0 rebounds, 2.25 steals, 1.9 assists
and 18.8 minutes…despite ranking sixth on the team in minutes he led the USA in points,
scoring average, free throws made and attempted…ranked second on the team in three-
point field goal percentage, tied for second in offensive rebounds and blocks and third in
field goals made and attempted and field goal percentage…led the team in scoring three
times, including a game-high 27 points in the gold medal winning game vs. Spain…topped
the USA in assists and blocks once each…2004: Was a member of the bronze-medal 
winning USA Basketball Senior National Team that competed in Athens, Greece…appeared
in all eight games and averaged 7.3 points (.382 FG%, .696 FT%), 2.4 assists, a team-high
2.13 steals, 1.9 rebounds and 17.5 minutes…led the squad in steals and ranked third in
assists…scored in double figures twice…had nine points and a game-high six assists in
the USA’s bronze-medal winning victory over Lithuania on Aug. 28.

HONORS: 2010-11: Was a three-time NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Week (weeks
ending Dec. 12, Jan. 2, Mar. 13) and shared Eastern Conference Player of the Month 
honors in January with teammate LeBron James… started the All-Star Game in Los Angeles
for the Eastern Conference…received the NBA Cares Community Assist Award for the 2009-
10 offseason in October 2010…2009-10: Earned All-NBA First Team honors and captured
NBA All-Defensive Second Team honors…started the All-Star Game in Dallas for the Eastern
Conference and was named the game’s MVP…was named the NBA Eastern Conference Player
of the Month for March…was a two-time NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Week
(weeks ending Mar. 7 and Mar. 28)…2008-09: Led the NBA in scoring…earned All-NBA
First Team honors and received NBA All-Defensive Second Team honors…was a two-time

NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Month (December and February) and a three-time
NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Week (weeks ending Nov. 23, Dec. 7, Mar. 8)…was
a starter for the Eastern Conference for the NBA All-Star Game in Phoenix…2007-08: Was
named to the 2008 USA Basketball Senior National Team which represented the country
and won the gold medal in the 2008 Olympic Games in Beijing, China…was a starter for
the Eastern Conference for the NBA All-Star Game in New Orleans…participated in the
PlayStation Skills Challenge at All-Star Weekend…received the NBA’s Community Assist Award
for August of 2007…2006-07: Earned All-NBA Third Team honors…was a starter for the
Eastern Conference for the NBA All-Star Game in Las Vegas…won the PlayStation Skills
Challenge at All-Star Weekend for the second consecutive year…was named NBA Eastern
Conference Player of the Week on three occasions (weeks ending Jan. 14, Feb. 4 and Feb.
11)…was named the 2006 Sports Illustrated Sportsman of the Year, marking just the fifth
time an NBA player was selected to receive the award joining Bill Russell (1968), Kareem
Abdul-Jabbar (1985), Michael Jordan (1991) and Tim Duncan & David Robinson
(2003)…2005-06: Was selected MVP of the 2006 NBA Finals…received All-NBA Second
Team honors…was a starter for the Eastern Conference for the NBA All-Star Game in
Houston…won the PlayStation Skills Challenge at All-Star Weekend…was the NBA Eastern
Conference Player of the Month for February…was named NBA Eastern Conference Player
of the Week twice (weeks ending Dec. 4 and Jan. 1)…2004-05: Was named All-NBA Second
Team and NBA All-Defensive Second Team…was selected as a reserve for the Eastern
Conference for the NBA All-Star Game in Denver…started for the Sophomores in the Rookie
Challenge at All-Star Weekend…was named the NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Month
for December…was selected the NBA Eastern Conference Player of the Week for the week
ending Nov. 8…2003-04: Was named to the 2004 USA Basketball Senior National Team
which represented the country and won the bronze medal in the 2004 Olympic Games in
Athens, Greece…was a recipient of the NBA’s Community Assist Award for August of 2004
with his USA Basketball Olympic teammates…was a unanimous NBA All-Rookie First-Team
selection, Miami’s first unanimous selection…was the NBA Eastern Conference Player of the
Week on Feb. 23, becoming the first HEAT rookie to earn league Player of the Week hon-
ors…started for the first-year players in the Rookie Challenge at All-Star Weekend.

COLLEGE: Played collegiately for two seasons at Marquette before becoming an early
entry candidate after his junior year…started all 65 games in which he appeared and
averaged 19.7 points, 6.5 rebounds, 3.9 assists and 2.31 steals while shooting 49.4 percent
from the floor, 33.3 percent from three-point range and 74.5 percent from the foul
line…had his number (3) retired by Marquette on Feb. 3, 2007 and was enshrined into
the Marquette M Club Hall of Fame in August 2009 as an individual and also as part of
the 2002-03 men’s basketball team which was also enshrined…finished his career ranked
20th on Marquette’s all-time scoring list and ranked ninth on both the school’s all-time
steals and blocks lists…became the first Marquette player since 1978 to be named a First
Team All-American by the Associated Press…earned a spot on the Wooden Award All-America
team and was one of five finalists for the Wooden Award after helping lead the Golden
Eagles to the 2003 Final Four…in addition to garnering consensus First Team All-America
honors, he was named the Conference USA Player of the Year, Defensive Player of the Year
and First Team All Conference USA during the 2002-03 season…as a junior in 2002-03,
he led Conference USA and ranked 22nd nationally in scoring and set a Marquette single-
season scoring record with 710 points…ranked among the conference leaders in steals
(2nd), assists (8th), field goal percentage (10th) and free throw percentage (11th)…capped
an outstanding junior year by being named the Most Outstanding Player of the Midwest
Regional Final…in the victory over Kentucky, which vaulted the Golden Eagles into the
Final Four and ended the Wildcats’ 26-game winning streak, he registered just the ninth
triple-double in NCAA Tournament history with 29 points, 11 rebounds and 11 assists in
an 83-69 victory…as a sophomore during the 2001-02 campaign, he earned Honorable
Mention All-America honors from the Associated Press and First Team All Conference USA
honors…led the Golden Eagles in scoring (8th in C-USA), rebounding and steals (1st in C-
USA)…sat out the 2000-01 season as an NCAA partial qualifier.

PERSONAL: Full name is Dwyane Tyrone Wade, Jr…nicknames include “D. Wade” and
“Flash”…has a pair of sons, Zaire and Zion…has an official website –
www.dwyanewade.com...was a broadcasting major at Marquette…says his dream is to “leave
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NBA REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
03-04 Miami 61-56 2126 371-798 .465 16-53 .302 233-312 .747 85-162-247 275 140-0 86 196 34 991 16.2
04-05 Miami 77-77 2974 630-1318 .478 13-45 .289 581-762 .762 110-287-397 520 230-4 121 321 82 1854 24.1
05-06 Miami 75-75 2892 699-1413 .495 13-76 .171 629-803 .783 107-323-430 503 217-0 146 268 58 2040 27.2
06-07 Miami 51-50 1931 472-962 .491 21-79 .266 432-535 .807 51-188-239 384 117-0 107 216 62 1397 27.4
07-08 Miami 51-49 1954 439-937 .469 22-77 .286 354-467 .758 45-169-214 354 137-0 87 224 37 1254 24.6
08-09 Miami 79-79 3048 854-1739 .491 88-278 .317 590-771 .765 89-309-398 589 178-1 173 272 106 2386 30.2
09-10 Miami 77-77 2792 719-1511 .476 73-243 .300 534-702 .761 107-266-373 501 181-0 142 252 82 2045 26.6
10-11 Miami 76-76 2823 692-1384 .500 63-206 .306 494-652 .758 123-362-485 346 197-0 111 237 87 1941 25.5
TOTALS 547-539 20541 4876-10062 .485 309-1057 .292 3847-5004 .769 717-2066-2783 3472 1397-5 973 1986 548 13908 25.4

NBA PLAYOFF STATISTICS
YEAR TEAM G-GS MIN FGM-FGA PCT FG3-FG3A PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF-TOT AST PF-DQ STL TO BS PTS AVG
03-04 Miami 13-13 510 86-189 .455 3-8 .375 59-75 .787 16-36-52 73 45-0 17 54 4 234 18.0
04-05 Miami 14-14 571 136-281 .484 1-10 .100 111-139 .799 23-57-80 93 43-0 22 62 16 384 27.4
05-06 Miami 23-23 959 219-441 .497 14-37 .378 202-250 .808 28-107-135 132 71-1 51 90 26 654 28.4
06-07 Miami 4-4 162 36-84 .429 0-5 .000 22-32 .688 7-12-19 25 13-0 5 23 2 94 23.5
08-09 Miami 7-7 285 68-155 .439 18-50 .360 50-58 .862 4-31-35 37 20-0 6 25 11 204 29.1
09-10 Miami 5-5 210 62-110 .564 15-37 .405 27-40 .675 6-22-28 34 16-0 8 26 8 166 33.2
TOTALS 66-66 2697 607-1260 .482 51-147 .347 471-594 .793 84-265-349 394 208-1 109 280 67 1736 26.3

CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............52:28, vs. Utah (3-14-09)
FGM:................19, two times (last: vs. New York, 4-12-09)
FGA: ................39, vs. Utah (3-14-09)
3-PT FGM: ......6, vs. New York (4-12-09)
3-PT FGA: ......12, vs. New York (4-12-09)
FTM: ................23, vs. Cleveland (2-1-07)
FTA: ................24, two times (last: at Sacramento, 1-9-09)
OR: ..................6, two times (last: at Toronto, 12-12-04)
DR: ..................13, at New York (1-27-11)
TOT: ................16, at New York (1-27-11)
AST: ................16, two times (last: vs. Phoenix, 3-4-09)
STL: ................7, vs. Cleveland (3-2-09) 
TO: ..................12, vs. Cleveland (2-1-07)
BLK: ................5, five times (last: vs. Philadelphia, 3-25-11)
PTS: ................55, vs. New York (4-12-09)

2010-11 SEASON HIGHS:
MINS: ..............45:38, vs. Atlanta (1-18-11)
FGM:................18, vs. Washington (2-25-11)
FGA: ................29, at Indiana (2-15-11)
3-PT FGM: ......4, at Chicago (1-15-11)
3-PT FGA: ......8, vs. Portland (3-8-11)
FTM: ................15, vs. Charlotte (4-8-11)
FTA: ................17, vs. New Orleans (12-13-10)
OR: ..................5, at Milwaukee (12-6-10)
DR: ..................13, at New York (1-27-11)
TOT: ................16, at New York (1-27-11)
AST: ................10, at Charlotte (2-4-11)
STL: ................4, three times (last: vs. L.A. Lakers, 3-10-11)
TO: ..................9, at Oklahoma City (1-30-10)
BLK: ................5, three times (last: vs. Philadelphia, 3-25-11)
PTS: ................45, at Houston (12-29-10)

PLAYOFF CAREER HIGHS:
MINS: ..............50:06, vs. Dallas (6-18-06)
FGM:................16, vs. Boston (4-25-10)
FGA: ................28, two times (last: vs. Dallas, 6-18-06)
3-PT FGM: ......6, at Atlanta (4-22-09)
3-PT FGA: ......11, vs. Boston (4-23-10)
FTM: ................21, vs. Dallas (6-18-06)
FTA: ................25, vs. Dallas (6-18-06)
OR: ..................5, vs. Chicago (4-27-07) 
DR: ..................11, vs. Dallas (6-13-06)
TOT: ................13, vs. Dallas (6-13-06)
AST: ................15, vs. Washington (5-10-05)
STL: ................5, vs. Detroit (6-2-05)
TO: ..................9, two times (last: at Detroit, 5-25-06)
BLK: ................4, vs. Atlanta (4-25-09)
PTS: ................46, vs. Boston (4-25-10)

DWYANE WADE #3
the world a better place than I found it”…to that mission the Wade’s World Foundation
has a goal of providing support to various education, health and family service programs,
in particular those that benefit underserved communities…shared USA Weekend magazine’s
15th Annual Most Caring Athlete Award in October of 2007 with Steve Nash…has teamed
up with Alonzo Mourning to co-host The Summer Groove, the last three years beginning in
the summer of 2008…also teamed with Mourning in January of 2010 to form the Athletes
Relief Fund for Haiti to assist the victims of the earthquakes in Haiti…also hosts an 
annual charity event, Wade’s World Weekend, in his hometown of Chicago…in August 2007
he hosted “A Week of Wade’s World in South Florida”, a week-long series of events that
touched hundreds of South Florida kids…the week-long event included a basketball camp,
fulfilling the dreams of Make-A-Wish children, a reading event and a school supplies 
shopping spree for local children…has partnered with the Make-a-Wish Foundation on 
several occasions to brighten the lives of deserving children…provides 10 tickets to each
home game to various kid-focused organizations in the community…hosts his annual “3
Under the Tree” holiday program which includes a Christmas party for over 300 youth in
the Dade and Broward area…hosts a three-day free camp for over 600 kids in his home-
town of Robbins, IL…served as Grand Marshal of the Three Kings Parade in January of
2008…received the Father of the Year Award in June 2007 from the Father’s Day and
Mother’s Day Council. Inc…in 2008-09 served as the national spokesperson for the Cartoon
Network’s Rescuing Recess program which is designed to protect and revitalize recess in
schools across the country…in June of 2006 he chartered two buses to take 100 children

from Miami for “Wade’s World at Disney” where the kids enjoyed a day at the park for
free and attended the parade honoring Dwyane and Udonis Haslem celebrating the HEAT’s
2006 NBA championship…was named to The Sporting News NBA Good Guys list in July
of 2004…was selected by Esquire as the 14th Best Dressed Man in the World in 2007
(first among NBA players) and the 13th Best Dressed Man in the World in 2006…was
named to People magazine’s 50 Most Beautiful People list in the May 9, 2005 issue…was
selected one of the 25 most fit men by Men’s Fitness magazine in their June/July 2005
issue…received the ESPY for Best Breakthrough Athlete at the 13th Annual ESPY Awards
in July 2005…named to ESPN the Magazine’s Top 25 Athletes and was featured on the
cover of the issue in September 2005…also graced the cover of GQ Magazine for the
November 2006 issue and the Sports Illustrated 2006 NBA Preview issue…has 
endorsement deals with Brand Jordan, T-Mobile, Gatorade and Pepperidge Farm…partnered
with T-Mobile to renovate his high school gymnasium (Richards HS) where he first honed
his basketball skills…the re-named “D. Wade Court” includes a new scoreboard, sound 
system and projection screen along with refurbished bleachers and basketball court…
partnered with Staples in the summers of 2007 and 2008 to launch the Staples Dream
Park Challenge with D. Wade, a park improvement initiative in South Florida…was 
selected the cover athlete for EA Sports NBA Live 06 video game…also enjoys football and
lists the Chicago Bears and the University of Miami as his favorite teams…enjoys buying
and collecting shoes…wears size 15 sneakers.



2011 MIAMI HEAT POSTSEASON MEDIA GUIDE PAGE 73

2011 POSTSEASON MEDIA GUIDE

PLAYER GAME-BY-GAMES



PAGE 74 2011 MIAMI HEAT POSTSEASON MEDIA GUIDE

JOEL ANTHONY #50
DATE TM @ OPP WL O P G GS MIN FG FGA FG% FG3 FG3A FG3% FT FTA FT% OREB DREB REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS PPG
10/26/2010 MIA @ BOS .L - C 1 1 17 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 3 4 7 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 2.0
10/27/2010 MIA @ PHI W. - C 2 2 18 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 2 .000 0 3 3 0 4 0 0 1 1 0 1.0
10/29/2010 MIA v ORL W. - C 3 3 23 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 3 1 4 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0.7
10/31/2010 MIA @ NJ W. - C 4 4 24 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 0 3 3 2 4 0 1 0 4 1 0.8
11/02/2010 MIA v MIN W. - C 5 5 20 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 0 5 5 0 2 0 1 0 1 4 1.4
11/05/2010 MIA @ NO .L - C 6 6 14 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 3 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1.5
11/06/2010 MIA v NJ W. - C 7 7 12 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 1.6
11/09/2010 MIA v UTA .L 1 C 8 8 18 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 3 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 1.9
11/11/2010 MIA v BOS .L - C 9 9 8 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.7
11/13/2010 MIA v TOR W. - - 10 9 8 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1.5
11/17/2010 MIA v PHO W. - - 11 9 16 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 0 1 1 2 4 0 0 1 1 4 1.7
11/19/2010 MIA v CHA W. - - 12 9 7 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1.6
11/20/2010 MIA @ MEM .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
11/22/2010 MIA v IND .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
11/24/2010 MIA @ ORL .L - - 13 9 11 2 2 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 0 1 0 5 0 0 1 1 4 1.8
11/26/2010 MIA v PHI W. - - 14 9 31 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 3 4 .750 1 4 5 0 3 0 0 1 1 7 2.1
11/27/2010 MIA @ DAL .L - - 15 9 29 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 3 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 2.0
11/29/2010 MIA v WAS W. - - 16 9 23 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 2 4 .500 4 0 4 0 6 1 0 0 2 6 2.3
12/01/2010 MIA v DET W. - - 17 9 23 0 3 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 3 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 2.1
12/02/2010 MIA @ CLE W. - - 18 9 24 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 2 6 8 2 3 0 0 2 1 4 2.2
12/04/2010 MIA v ATL W. - - 19 9 22 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 2.1
12/06/2010 MIA @ MIL W. - - 20 9 7 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
12/08/2010 MIA @ UTA W. - - 21 9 0 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.9
12/10/2010 MIA @ GS W. - - 22 9 12 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.8
12/11/2010 MIA @ SAC W. - - 23 9 11 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 1 2 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 1.8
12/13/2010 MIA v NO W. - - 24 9 4 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.8
12/15/2010 MIA v CLE W. - - 25 9 22 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 3 8 .375 2 3 5 0 3 0 0 1 5 5 1.9
12/17/2010 MIA @ NY W. - - 26 9 20 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 2 2 0 4 0 0 1 3 2 1.9
12/18/2010 MIA @ WAS W. - - 27 9 23 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 4 1 1.9
12/20/2010 MIA v DAL .L - - 28 9 28 2 2 1.000 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 3 3 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 2.0
12/23/2010 MIA @ PHO W. - - 29 9 24 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 0 2 0 5 0 1 0 1 0 1.9
12/25/2010 MIA @ LAL W. - - 30 9 3 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1.8
12/28/2010 MIA v NY W. - - 31 9 34 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 3 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 2 2 1.8
12/29/2010 MIA @ HOU W. - - 32 9 22 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 4 6 .667 2 5 7 0 4 0 0 0 2 4 1.9
01/01/2011 MIA v GS W. - - 33 9 22 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 4 4 1.000 2 5 7 0 3 0 0 3 2 4 2.0
01/03/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - - 34 9 35 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 4 7 11 1 1 0 0 0 3 2 2.0
01/04/2011 MIA v MIL W. - - 35 9 10 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.9
01/07/2011 MIA @ MIL W. 1 DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/09/2011 MIA @ POR W. 1 - 36 9 29 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 1.9
01/12/2011 MIA @ LAC .L - - 37 9 25 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 1 2 2 4 0 0 0 2 2 1.9
01/13/2011 MIA @ DEN .L - - 38 9 9 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 1 .000 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1.9
01/15/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - - 39 9 38 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 4 5 1 2 0 0 1 3 2 1.9
01/18/2011 MIA v ATL .L 1 F 40 10 43 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 8 8 16 0 5 0 1 1 3 0 1.8
01/22/2011 MIA v TOR W. - - 41 10 35 1 4 .250 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 3 3 6 3 4 0 0 1 4 2 1.8
01/27/2011 MIA @ NY .L - - 42 10 36 3 5 .600 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 2 4 6 0 3 0 0 0 2 8 2.0
01/28/2011 MIA v DET W. - - 43 10 31 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 5 6 0 2 0 0 1 2 2 2.0
01/30/2011 MIA @ OKC W. - - 44 10 27 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 5 6 0 5 0 0 1 5 2 2.0
01/31/2011 MIA v CLE W. - - 45 10 25 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1.9
02/03/2011 MIA @ ORL W. - - 46 10 20 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 1 2 0 5 0 1 1 1 2 1.9
02/04/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - - 47 10 25 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1.9
02/06/2011 MIA v LAC W. - - 48 10 31 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 2 3 .667 1 2 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 4 2.0
02/08/2011 MIA v IND W. - - 49 10 6 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.9
02/11/2011 MIA @ DET W. - - 50 10 24 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 3 2 5 1 4 0 0 1 1 1 1.9
02/13/2011 MIA @ BOS .L - - 51 10 21 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.9
02/15/2011 MIA @ IND W. - - 52 10 11 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 3 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1.8
02/16/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - - 53 10 8 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 3 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1.8
02/22/2011 MIA v SAC W. - - 54 10 20 3 3 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 1 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 6 1.9
02/24/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - - 55 10 18 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 1.8
02/25/2011 MIA v WAS W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
02/27/2011 MIA v NY .L - - 56 10 30 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 3 3 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 1.9
03/03/2011 MIA v ORL .L - - 57 10 10 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 2 1.9
03/04/2011 MIA @ SA .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
03/06/2011 MIA v CHI .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
03/08/2011 MIA v POR .L - - 58 10 13 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1.8
03/10/2011 MIA v LAL W. - - 59 10 5 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.8
03/12/2011 MIA v MEM W. - - 60 10 18 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 0 3 3 0 5 0 0 0 3 1 1.8
03/14/2011 MIA v SA W. - - 61 10 13 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1.8
03/16/2011 MIA v OKC .L - - 62 10 22 2 2 1.000 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 3 1 4 1 1 0 1 0 2 6 1.9
03/18/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - - 63 10 15 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 1 3 4 0 4 0 0 0 1 6 2.0
03/19/2011 MIA v DEN W. - - 64 10 26 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 1 2 3 0 4 0 0 2 4 3 2.0
03/23/2011 MIA @ DET W. - - 65 10 7 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1.9
03/25/2011 MIA v PHI W. - - 66 10 10 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 2 .000 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1.9
03/27/2011 MIA v HOU W. - - 67 10 15 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 1.9
03/29/2011 MIA @ CLE .L - - 68 10 12 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.9
03/30/2011 MIA @ WAS W. - - 69 10 11 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 2 4 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 1.9
04/01/2011 MIA @ MIN W. - - 70 10 15 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 1 1 1.000 1 3 4 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 1.8
04/03/2011 MIA @ NJ W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
04/06/2011 MIA v MIL .L - - 71 10 27 3 3 1.000 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 5 6 11 0 0 0 1 0 1 8 1.9
04/08/2011 MIA v CHA W. - - 72 10 27 2 2 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 3 1 3 0 0 2 1 4 2.0
04/10/2011 MIA v BOS W. - - 73 10 35 3 5 .600 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 4 6 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 2.0
04/11/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - - 74 10 23 2 2 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 6 8 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 2.1
04/13/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - F 75 11 21 0 4 .000 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 2 1 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 2.0
TOTALS 75 11 1463 53 99 .535 0 0 --- 47 73 .644 104 162 266 24 194 1 10 36 93 153 2.0
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MIKE BIBBY #0
DATE TM @ OPP WL O P G GS MIN FG FGA FG% FG3 FG3A FG3% FT FTA FT% OREB DREB REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS PPG
10/27/2010 ATL @ MEM W. - G 1 1 27 7 9 .778 4 4 1.000 1 1 1.000 0 1 1 4 4 0 1 1 0 19 19.0
10/29/2010 ATL @ PHI W. - G 2 2 34 2 8 .250 2 6 .333 2 2 1.000 0 1 1 6 3 0 1 1 0 8 13.5
10/30/2010 ATL v WAS W. - G 3 3 31 5 9 .556 2 5 .400 0 0 --- 1 2 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 12 13.0
11/02/2010 ATL @ CLE W. - G 4 4 28 6 10 .600 1 4 .250 2 5 .400 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 15 13.5
11/03/2010 ATL v DET W. - G 5 5 34 2 5 .400 0 3 .000 0 0 --- 0 1 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 4 11.6
11/05/2010 ATL @ MIN W. - G 6 6 29 5 11 .455 3 7 .429 2 3 .667 0 4 4 5 1 0 1 4 0 15 12.2
11/07/2010 ATL v PHO .L - G 7 7 31 4 8 .500 3 6 .500 1 2 .500 1 4 5 3 3 0 0 2 0 12 12.1
11/08/2010 ATL @ ORL .L - G 8 8 31 3 6 .500 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 1 4 5 2 0 0 0 3 0 7 11.5
11/10/2010 ATL v MIL .L - G 9 9 25 3 7 .429 3 5 .600 0 0 --- 0 2 2 2 1 0 2 1 0 9 11.2
11/12/2010 ATL v UTA .L - G 10 10 26 1 5 .200 0 3 .000 0 0 --- 0 2 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2 10.3
11/14/2010 ATL v MIN W. - G 11 11 21 1 4 .250 0 1 .000 2 4 .500 0 1 1 4 3 0 1 1 0 4 9.7
11/16/2010 ATL @ IND W. - G 12 12 32 5 9 .556 3 5 .600 3 4 .750 0 3 3 7 1 0 1 0 0 16 10.3
11/20/2010 ATL v DAL .L - G 13 13 24 6 10 .600 4 7 .571 0 0 --- 1 0 1 2 4 0 0 1 0 16 10.7
11/22/2010 ATL v BOS .L - G 14 14 20 4 6 .667 2 2 1.000 1 2 .500 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 11 10.7
11/23/2010 ATL @ NJ .L 1 G 15 15 35 3 5 .600 3 3 1.000 0 0 --- 0 2 2 3 3 0 1 1 0 9 10.6
11/25/2010 ATL v WAS W. - G 16 16 21 1 5 .200 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 1 1 6 3 0 1 0 0 2 10.1
11/27/2010 ATL @ NY W. - G 17 17 36 5 9 .556 4 5 .800 0 0 --- 0 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 0 14 10.3
11/28/2010 ATL @ TOR W. - G 18 18 27 3 8 .375 3 4 .750 0 0 --- 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 2 0 9 10.2
12/01/2010 ATL v MEM W. - G 19 19 33 5 8 .625 4 5 .800 1 2 .500 1 2 3 6 3 0 1 0 0 15 10.5
12/03/2010 ATL v PHI W. - G 20 20 29 3 8 .375 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 7 10.3
12/04/2010 ATL @ MIA .L - G 21 21 31 4 10 .400 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 0 5 5 6 1 0 0 2 0 10 10.3
12/06/2010 ATL @ ORL W. - G 22 22 36 4 11 .364 3 4 .750 2 3 .667 0 1 1 7 1 0 0 1 0 13 10.4
12/07/2010 ATL v NJ W. - G 23 23 26 4 6 .667 2 4 .500 1 2 .500 0 2 2 3 4 0 0 2 0 11 10.4
12/10/2010 ATL @ SA .L - G 24 24 32 4 12 .333 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 1 4 5 4 4 0 2 3 0 9 10.4
12/11/2010 ATL v IND W. - G 25 25 25 1 4 .250 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 3 3 1 2 0 0 3 0 3 10.1
12/14/2010 ATL @ DET .L - G 26 26 26 6 11 .545 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 1 1 2 6 4 0 0 2 0 14 10.2
12/16/2010 ATL @ BOS .L - G 27 27 28 5 9 .556 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 3 3 8 0 0 1 0 0 11 10.3
12/17/2010 ATL v CHA W. - G 28 28 33 4 9 .444 2 6 .333 0 0 --- 1 0 1 4 2 0 1 2 0 10 10.3
12/19/2010 ATL @ NJ .L - G 29 29 43 8 15 .533 2 7 .286 1 2 .500 0 5 5 5 2 0 1 5 0 19 10.6
12/20/2010 ATL v ORL W. - G 30 30 40 6 13 .462 3 6 .500 0 0 --- 1 2 3 4 4 0 0 2 0 15 10.7
12/22/2010 ATL v CLE W. - G 31 31 30 2 7 .286 2 6 .333 0 0 --- 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 6 10.5
12/26/2010 ATL @ NO .L - G 32 32 41 2 8 .250 2 6 .333 1 2 .500 1 1 2 5 2 0 0 1 0 7 10.4
12/27/2010 ATL @ MIL W. - G 33 33 23 1 3 .333 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 1 1 4 1 0 2 3 0 3 10.2
12/29/2010 ATL v GS W. - G 34 34 27 6 12 .500 3 8 .375 0 0 --- 0 2 2 3 5 0 1 3 0 15 10.4
12/31/2010 ATL @ OKC .L - G 35 35 26 2 4 .500 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 5 10.2
01/02/2011 ATL @ LAC W. - G 36 36 27 3 6 .500 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 0 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 1 8 10.1
01/04/2011 ATL @ SAC W. - G 37 37 33 3 9 .333 3 6 .500 0 0 --- 3 7 10 4 1 0 2 2 0 9 10.1
01/05/2011 ATL @ UTA W. - G 38 38 35 1 5 .200 1 4 .250 0 0 --- 0 4 4 8 4 0 1 1 1 3 9.9
01/08/2011 ATL v IND W. - G 39 39 28 4 7 .571 4 6 .667 3 3 1.000 0 1 1 1 4 0 2 1 0 15 10.1
01/12/2011 ATL @ TOR W. - G 40 40 35 2 8 .250 2 6 .333 2 2 1.000 0 2 2 4 1 0 1 2 0 8 10.0
01/15/2011 ATL v HOU .L - G 41 41 32 3 7 .429 3 7 .429 0 0 --- 0 1 1 3 0 0 4 2 1 9 10.0
01/17/2011 ATL v SAC W. - G 42 42 43 4 13 .308 2 7 .286 1 1 1.000 0 2 2 2 3 0 1 1 1 11 10.0
01/18/2011 ATL @ MIA W. 1 G 43 43 37 5 11 .455 4 10 .400 1 2 .500 0 3 3 0 3 0 1 0 0 15 10.1
01/21/2011 ATL v NO .L - G 44 44 19 0 7 .000 0 5 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9.9
01/22/2011 ATL @ CHA W. - G 45 45 37 5 10 .500 3 5 .600 1 1 1.000 0 8 8 4 3 0 2 0 0 14 10.0
01/26/2011 ATL @ MIL .L - G 46 46 31 4 7 .571 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 3 3 4 2 0 1 0 0 8 9.9
01/28/2011 ATL v NY W. - G 47 47 33 2 4 .500 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 5 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 9.8
01/29/2011 ATL @ DAL .L - G 48 48 23 1 4 .250 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 1 1 2 2 5 0 0 0 1 3 9.7
02/02/2011 ATL v TOR W. - G 49 49 25 2 9 .222 2 7 .286 0 0 --- 0 3 3 4 1 0 0 2 0 6 9.6
02/04/2011 ATL v LAC W. - G 50 50 26 0 6 .000 0 5 .000 0 0 --- 0 3 3 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 9.4
02/05/2011 ATL @ WAS W. - G 51 51 24 2 6 .333 2 3 .667 1 2 .500 0 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 7 9.4
02/08/2011 ATL v PHI .L - G 52 52 22 2 5 .400 1 4 .250 0 0 --- 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 5 9.3
02/12/2011 ATL v CHA .L - G 53 53 32 4 10 .400 3 8 .375 0 0 --- 1 5 6 6 2 0 1 1 0 11 9.3
02/14/2011 ATL @ DET W. - G 54 54 39 7 12 .583 3 6 .500 0 1 .000 0 6 6 7 3 0 1 2 0 17 9.5
02/16/2011 ATL @ NY .L - G 55 55 36 5 8 .625 5 7 .714 0 0 --- 0 1 1 2 4 0 0 2 0 15 9.6
02/22/2011 ATL @ LAL .L - G 56 56 16 0 3 .000 0 3 .000 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 9.4
02/25/2011 WAS@ MIA .L - - 57 56 10 0 4 .000 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 9.2
02/26/2011 WAS v DAL .L - - 58 56 19 1 5 .200 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 3 3 4 2 0 1 0 0 2 9.1
03/03/2011 MIA v ORL .L - - 59 56 19 1 4 .250 1 4 .250 0 2 .000 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 9.0
03/04/2011 MIA @ SA .L - - 60 56 29 2 6 .333 0 3 .000 0 0 --- 0 2 2 5 4 0 0 0 0 4 8.9
03/06/2011 MIA v CHI .L - - 61 56 11 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 8.8
03/08/2011 MIA v POR .L - - 62 56 21 2 4 .500 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 6 8.7
03/10/2011 MIA v LAL W. - - 63 56 22 2 3 .667 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 0 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 8.7
03/12/2011 MIA v MEM W. - - 64 56 25 5 5 1.000 5 5 1.000 2 2 1.000 0 2 2 4 0 0 1 0 0 17 8.8
03/14/2011 MIA v SA W. - - 65 56 10 0 2 .000 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 2 2 0 4 0 1 1 0 0 8.7
03/16/2011 MIA v OKC .L - - 66 56 26 4 8 .500 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 0 2 2 1 4 0 1 1 0 10 8.7
03/18/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - - 67 56 25 1 5 .200 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 4 4 6 2 0 0 1 0 2 8.6
03/19/2011 MIA v DEN W. - - 68 56 34 5 9 .556 4 8 .500 0 0 --- 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 14 8.7
03/23/2011 MIA @ DET W. - G 69 57 26 2 5 .400 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 4 4 4 5 0 0 0 0 5 8.6
03/25/2011 MIA v PHI W. - G 70 58 30 1 4 .250 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 3 3 6 2 0 2 2 0 3 8.5
03/27/2011 MIA v HOU W. - G 71 59 35 5 7 .714 4 5 .800 0 0 --- 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 14 8.6
03/29/2011 MIA @ CLE .L - G 72 60 43 7 11 .636 7 11 .636 2 2 1.000 0 2 2 1 2 0 2 1 0 23 8.8
03/30/2011 MIA @ WAS W. - G 73 61 28 2 7 .286 2 6 .333 0 0 --- 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 6 8.8
04/01/2011 MIA @ MIN W. - G 74 62 30 2 5 .400 2 4 .500 3 5 .600 1 4 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 9 8.8
04/03/2011 MIA @ NJ W. - G 75 63 27 2 5 .400 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 5 8.7
04/06/2011 MIA v MIL .L - G 76 64 31 2 4 .500 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 0 2 2 1 4 0 0 6 0 6 8.7
04/08/2011 MIA v CHA W. - G 77 65 33 1 5 .200 0 2 .000 2 2 1.000 0 3 3 2 4 0 0 3 1 4 8.6
04/10/2011 MIA v BOS W. - G 78 66 31 2 10 .200 2 7 .286 0 0 --- 0 3 3 5 1 0 2 3 0 6 8.6
04/11/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - G 79 67 31 4 8 .500 1 3 .333 1 3 .333 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 10 8.6
04/13/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - G 80 68 16 3 8 .375 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 7 8.6
TOTALS 80 68 2284 248 576 .431 153 348 .440 39 62 .629 17 178 195 265 175 0 50 101 9 688 8.6
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CHRIS BOSH #1
DATE TM @ OPP WL O P G GS MIN FG FGA FG% FG3 FG3A FG3% FT FTA FT% OREB DREB REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS PPG
10/26/2010 MIA @ BOS .L - F 1 1 38 3 11 .273 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 2 6 8 2 4 0 1 1 1 8 8.0
10/27/2010 MIA @ PHI W. - F 2 2 39 6 12 .500 0 0 --- 3 5 .600 1 6 7 1 1 0 1 1 1 15 11.5
10/29/2010 MIA v ORL W. - F 3 3 30 2 9 .222 0 1 .000 7 8 .875 1 9 10 1 4 0 1 0 1 11 11.3
10/31/2010 MIA @ NJ W. - F 4 4 26 8 10 .800 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 18 13.0
11/02/2010 MIA v MIN W. - F 5 5 26 4 12 .333 0 0 --- 5 6 .833 1 5 6 2 2 0 2 2 1 13 13.0
11/05/2010 MIA @ NO .L - F 6 6 34 7 13 .538 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 15 13.3
11/06/2010 MIA v NJ W. - F 7 7 33 6 12 .500 0 1 .000 9 10 .900 0 5 5 2 0 0 1 0 3 21 14.4
11/09/2010 MIA v UTA .L 1 F 8 8 41 7 13 .538 0 0 --- 3 6 .500 1 8 9 3 2 0 0 1 2 17 14.8
11/11/2010 MIA v BOS .L - F 9 9 36 6 10 .600 0 0 --- 3 4 .750 4 3 7 2 2 0 0 0 1 15 14.8
11/13/2010 MIA v TOR W. - F 10 10 22 4 8 .500 0 0 --- 4 4 1.000 2 4 6 4 5 0 0 1 0 12 14.5
11/17/2010 MIA v PHO W. - F 11 11 30 12 17 .706 0 0 --- 11 11 1.000 0 6 6 4 2 0 1 0 0 35 16.4
11/19/2010 MIA v CHA W. - F 12 12 38 7 15 .467 0 0 --- 8 8 1.000 2 12 14 1 2 0 0 3 0 22 16.8
11/20/2010 MIA @ MEM .L - F 13 13 39 8 14 .571 1 1 1.000 3 4 .750 2 8 10 0 4 0 2 1 0 20 17.1
11/22/2010 MIA v IND .L - F 14 14 39 7 13 .538 0 0 --- 7 10 .700 1 10 11 0 2 0 1 4 2 21 17.4
11/24/2010 MIA @ ORL .L - F 15 15 36 7 13 .538 0 0 --- 7 8 .875 3 3 6 2 4 0 0 2 0 21 17.6
11/26/2010 MIA v PHI W. - F 16 16 38 9 20 .450 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 7 9 2 2 0 1 1 1 18 17.6
11/27/2010 MIA @ DAL .L - F 17 17 38 9 18 .500 0 1 .000 4 4 1.000 1 7 8 2 5 0 2 1 0 22 17.9
11/29/2010 MIA v WAS W. - F 18 18 37 5 14 .357 0 0 --- 10 14 .714 2 5 7 1 2 0 1 4 0 20 18.0
12/01/2010 MIA v DET W. - F 19 19 29 6 11 .545 0 0 --- 4 8 .500 1 6 7 4 3 0 1 0 0 16 17.9
12/02/2010 MIA @ CLE W. - F 20 20 29 6 11 .545 0 1 .000 3 5 .600 0 5 5 3 4 0 1 3 0 15 17.8
12/04/2010 MIA v ATL W. - F 21 21 40 12 22 .545 0 0 --- 3 4 .750 4 6 10 1 2 0 0 2 0 27 18.2
12/06/2010 MIA @ MIL W. - F 22 22 39 8 17 .471 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 3 9 12 1 1 0 0 3 0 16 18.1
12/08/2010 MIA @ UTA W. - F 23 23 39 6 16 .375 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 3 6 9 3 4 0 0 2 0 14 17.9
12/10/2010 MIA @ GS W. - F 24 24 33 7 14 .500 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 2 5 7 4 1 0 4 2 1 16 17.8
12/11/2010 MIA @ SAC W. - F 25 25 36 6 13 .462 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 2 15 17 2 3 0 0 2 1 14 17.7
12/13/2010 MIA v NO W. - F 26 26 38 10 18 .556 0 0 --- 3 5 .600 2 9 11 1 4 0 1 0 3 23 17.9
12/15/2010 MIA v CLE W. - F 27 27 40 6 15 .400 0 1 .000 4 4 1.000 0 4 4 1 2 0 1 1 1 16 17.8
12/17/2010 MIA @ NY W. - F 28 28 36 11 19 .579 0 0 --- 4 5 .800 1 6 7 1 3 0 1 5 0 26 18.1
12/18/2010 MIA @ WAS W. - F 29 29 36 6 10 .600 1 1 1.000 7 10 .700 1 8 9 2 1 0 1 7 0 20 18.2
12/20/2010 MIA v DAL .L - F 30 30 36 8 15 .533 0 1 .000 3 5 .600 2 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 18.2
12/23/2010 MIA @ PHO W. - F 31 31 37 9 17 .529 0 1 .000 5 5 1.000 3 8 11 2 2 0 2 1 1 23 18.4
12/25/2010 MIA @ LAL W. - F 32 32 38 11 17 .647 0 0 --- 2 3 .667 5 8 13 2 2 0 1 1 1 24 18.5
12/28/2010 MIA v NY W. - F 33 33 39 6 12 .500 0 0 --- 6 7 .857 2 8 10 4 1 0 0 2 1 18 18.5
12/29/2010 MIA @ HOU W. - F 34 34 39 8 14 .571 0 1 .000 5 6 .833 1 3 4 2 3 0 0 5 2 21 18.6
01/01/2011 MIA v GS W. - F 35 35 39 6 10 .600 0 0 --- 8 9 .889 5 6 11 3 2 0 1 3 1 20 18.6
01/03/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - F 36 36 34 4 9 .444 0 0 --- 3 5 .600 1 3 4 2 0 0 1 2 0 11 18.4
01/04/2011 MIA v MIL W. - F 37 37 38 6 13 .462 0 0 --- 7 9 .778 3 9 12 0 1 0 2 0 0 19 18.4
01/07/2011 MIA @ MIL W. 1 F 38 38 37 6 16 .375 0 0 --- 4 4 1.000 3 9 12 0 4 0 0 2 1 16 18.4
01/09/2011 MIA @ POR W. 1 F 39 39 44 9 17 .529 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 8 8 0 3 0 1 2 2 18 18.4
01/12/2011 MIA @ LAC .L - F 40 40 40 6 17 .353 1 3 .333 13 14 .929 3 10 13 4 3 0 0 1 0 26 18.6
01/13/2011 MIA @ DEN .L - F 41 41 30 9 17 .529 0 0 --- 6 6 1.000 1 5 6 2 0 0 0 2 0 24 18.7
01/15/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - F 42 42 31 7 18 .389 1 1 1.000 2 3 .667 1 4 5 3 2 0 0 1 1 17 18.6
01/18/2011 MIA v ATL .L 1 Inactive List (Sprained Left Ankle)
01/22/2011 MIA v TOR W. - Inactive List (Sprained Left Ankle)
01/27/2011 MIA @ NY .L - Inactive List (Sprained Left Ankle)
01/28/2011 MIA v DET W. - Inactive List (Sprained Left Ankle)
01/30/2011 MIA @ OKC W. - F 43 43 36 8 13 .615 0 1 .000 4 8 .500 3 4 7 1 5 0 0 2 1 20 18.7
01/31/2011 MIA v CLE W. - F 44 44 25 4 11 .364 0 0 --- 2 4 .500 1 6 7 0 3 0 0 1 2 10 18.5
02/03/2011 MIA @ ORL W. - F 45 45 38 3 12 .250 0 0 --- 7 8 .875 0 6 6 4 3 0 1 2 0 13 18.4
02/04/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - F 46 46 41 7 17 .412 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 0 5 5 1 2 0 3 0 1 14 18.3
02/06/2011 MIA v LAC W. - F 47 47 34 5 9 .556 0 0 --- 6 11 .545 4 3 7 3 4 0 0 1 1 16 18.2
02/08/2011 MIA v IND W. - F 48 48 41 8 14 .571 0 0 --- 3 4 .750 3 4 7 1 1 0 0 3 0 19 18.2
02/11/2011 MIA @ DET W. - F 49 49 37 4 10 .400 0 0 --- 9 10 .900 3 7 10 1 1 0 2 3 0 17 18.2
02/13/2011 MIA @ BOS .L - F 50 50 41 8 11 .727 0 0 --- 8 10 .800 2 8 10 2 3 0 1 2 1 24 18.3
02/15/2011 MIA @ IND W. - F 51 51 39 8 16 .500 1 1 1.000 5 5 1.000 2 6 8 3 1 0 0 1 0 22 18.4
02/16/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - F 52 52 39 7 16 .438 0 1 .000 11 12 .917 0 6 6 2 2 0 1 2 0 25 18.5
02/22/2011 MIA v SAC W. - F 53 53 35 8 14 .571 0 1 .000 6 6 1.000 0 9 9 1 1 0 4 1 1 22 18.6
02/24/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - F 54 54 42 1 18 .056 0 0 --- 5 6 .833 1 8 9 1 2 0 0 1 1 7 18.4
02/25/2011 MIA v WAS W. - F 55 55 40 5 12 .417 0 0 --- 5 5 1.000 0 8 8 0 0 0 0 1 1 15 18.3
02/27/2011 MIA v NY .L - F 56 56 41 8 15 .533 0 0 --- 4 4 1.000 2 10 12 3 3 0 2 3 1 20 18.3
03/03/2011 MIA v ORL .L - F 57 57 40 5 15 .333 0 1 .000 3 3 1.000 0 5 5 1 1 0 2 1 0 13 18.2
03/04/2011 MIA @ SA .L - F 58 58 36 5 9 .556 0 0 --- 7 9 .778 1 13 14 2 2 0 2 2 1 17 18.2
03/06/2011 MIA v CHI .L - F 59 59 42 9 14 .643 0 0 --- 5 6 .833 1 4 5 2 2 0 1 1 1 23 18.3
03/08/2011 MIA v POR .L - F 60 60 40 3 11 .273 0 0 --- 1 1 1.000 1 3 4 0 2 0 1 2 0 7 18.1
03/10/2011 MIA v LAL W. - F 61 61 38 10 17 .588 0 0 --- 4 6 .667 4 5 9 0 3 0 0 4 0 24 18.2
03/12/2011 MIA v MEM W. - F 62 62 32 7 11 .636 0 0 --- 4 5 .800 1 9 10 2 3 0 1 3 0 18 18.2
03/14/2011 MIA v SA W. - F 63 63 36 10 16 .625 0 0 --- 10 10 1.000 2 10 12 1 0 0 2 2 0 30 18.4
03/16/2011 MIA v OKC .L - F 64 64 39 6 17 .353 0 2 .000 9 10 .900 3 8 11 1 0 0 0 3 2 21 18.4
03/18/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - F 65 65 32 5 8 .625 0 0 --- 7 11 .636 1 9 10 4 3 0 0 1 0 17 18.4
03/19/2011 MIA v DEN W. - F 66 66 37 4 9 .444 0 1 .000 10 11 .909 2 9 11 6 3 0 0 2 0 18 18.4
03/23/2011 MIA @ DET W. - F 67 67 39 6 11 .545 0 0 --- 11 12 .917 2 5 7 2 2 0 0 2 0 23 18.5
03/25/2011 MIA v PHI W. - F 68 68 39 8 15 .533 0 0 --- 4 4 1.000 3 7 10 2 2 0 0 2 0 20 18.5
03/27/2011 MIA v HOU W. - F 69 69 38 11 21 .524 0 0 --- 9 10 .900 8 4 12 3 3 0 0 1 0 31 18.7
03/29/2011 MIA @ CLE .L - F 70 70 33 5 14 .357 0 0 --- 0 2 .000 3 1 4 4 3 0 0 1 1 10 18.6
03/30/2011 MIA @ WAS W. - F 71 71 41 8 15 .533 0 0 --- 10 11 .909 2 6 8 4 1 0 0 0 1 26 18.7
04/01/2011 MIA @ MIN W. - F 72 72 37 9 17 .529 0 0 --- 6 6 1.000 1 10 11 1 2 0 1 4 0 24 18.7
04/03/2011 MIA @ NJ W. - F 73 73 37 6 9 .667 0 0 --- 4 7 .571 1 6 7 2 2 0 0 2 1 16 18.7
04/06/2011 MIA v MIL .L - F 74 74 40 6 15 .400 0 0 --- 6 8 .750 2 5 7 1 1 0 1 2 1 18 18.7
04/08/2011 MIA v CHA W. - F 75 75 37 9 14 .643 0 0 --- 9 10 .900 1 9 10 2 2 0 1 3 0 27 18.8
04/10/2011 MIA v BOS W. - F 76 76 32 5 8 .625 0 0 --- 3 5 .600 5 3 8 0 4 0 1 2 1 13 18.7
04/11/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - F 77 77 31 7 10 .700 0 0 --- 1 1 1.000 2 7 9 2 5 0 0 3 0 15 18.7
04/13/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
TOTALS 77 77 2795 524 1056 .496 6 25 .240 384 471 .815 141 500 641 144 172 0 59 138 49 1438 18.7
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MARIO CHALMERS #15
DATE TM @ OPP WL O P G GS MIN FG FGA FG% FG3 FG3A FG3% FT FTA FT% OREB DREB REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS PPG
10/26/2010 MIA @ BOS .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
10/27/2010 MIA @ PHI W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
10/29/2010 MIA v ORL W. - - 1 0 4 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10/31/2010 MIA @ NJ W. - - 2 0 3 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
11/02/2010 MIA v MIN W. - - 3 0 18 2 4 .500 2 4 .500 2 2 1.000 0 2 2 8 1 0 1 2 0 8 2.7
11/05/2010 MIA @ NO .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
11/06/2010 MIA v NJ W. - - 4 0 4 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
11/09/2010 MIA v UTA .L 1 DNP – Coach’s Decision
11/11/2010 MIA v BOS .L - - 5 0 5 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.6
11/13/2010 MIA v TOR W. - - 6 0 10 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1.3
11/17/2010 MIA v PHO W. - - 7 0 5 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.1
11/19/2010 MIA v CHA W. - - 8 0 6 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
11/20/2010 MIA @ MEM .L - - 9 0 11 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1.1
11/22/2010 MIA v IND .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
11/24/2010 MIA @ ORL .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
11/26/2010 MIA v PHI W. - - 10 0 7 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
11/27/2010 MIA @ DAL .L - - 11 0 21 2 4 .500 2 3 .667 2 2 1.000 0 1 1 3 3 0 2 0 0 8 1.6
11/29/2010 MIA v WAS W. - - 12 0 22 2 8 .250 1 5 .200 0 0 --- 0 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 1.9
12/01/2010 MIA v DET W. - - 13 0 24 1 4 .250 0 1 .000 2 2 1.000 0 4 4 6 0 0 3 0 0 4 2.1
12/02/2010 MIA @ CLE W. - - 14 0 20 3 5 .600 3 4 .750 0 0 --- 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 9 2.6
12/04/2010 MIA v ATL W. - - 15 0 27 4 10 .400 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 5 5 4 2 0 1 1 0 9 3.0
12/06/2010 MIA @ MIL W. - - 16 0 16 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 2 2 0 1 4 0 2 2.9
12/08/2010 MIA @ UTA W. - - 17 0 25 3 9 .333 2 7 .286 0 0 --- 0 2 2 3 4 0 2 2 0 8 3.2
12/10/2010 MIA @ GS W. - - 18 0 28 2 4 .500 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 0 2 2 2 2 0 1 3 0 6 3.4
12/11/2010 MIA @ SAC W. - - 19 0 27 2 7 .286 2 4 .500 2 2 1.000 1 2 3 3 3 0 2 2 0 8 3.6
12/13/2010 MIA v NO W. - - 20 0 27 1 5 .200 0 3 .000 4 4 1.000 0 1 1 3 4 0 1 0 0 6 3.8
12/15/2010 MIA v CLE W. - G 21 1 35 5 9 .556 4 8 .500 0 0 --- 1 2 3 4 4 0 0 2 0 14 4.2
12/17/2010 MIA @ NY W. - - 22 1 22 3 6 .500 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 0 2 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 8 4.4
12/18/2010 MIA @ WAS W. - - 23 1 29 3 7 .429 2 5 .400 0 0 --- 0 6 6 4 3 0 1 1 0 8 4.6
12/20/2010 MIA v DAL .L - - 24 1 30 3 10 .300 3 7 .429 4 4 1.000 2 2 4 2 6 1 3 2 0 13 4.9
12/23/2010 MIA @ PHO W. - - 25 1 27 5 11 .455 1 4 .250 0 0 --- 0 3 3 2 2 0 2 3 1 11 5.2
12/25/2010 MIA @ LAL W. - - 26 1 29 4 11 .364 3 9 .333 2 3 .667 0 2 2 2 2 0 1 1 0 13 5.5
12/28/2010 MIA v NY W. - - 27 1 27 2 4 .500 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 2 0 5 5.4
12/29/2010 MIA @ HOU W. - - 28 1 24 1 2 .500 1 2 .500 5 5 1.000 0 3 3 4 4 0 0 1 1 8 5.5
01/01/2011 MIA v GS W. - - 29 1 22 3 7 .429 2 5 .400 0 0 --- 0 4 4 0 2 0 1 1 0 8 5.6
01/03/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - - 30 1 29 1 7 .143 0 3 .000 0 0 --- 0 4 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 5.5
01/04/2011 MIA v MIL W. - - 31 1 21 3 9 .333 2 5 .400 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 9 5.6
01/07/2011 MIA @ MIL W. 1 - 32 1 17 3 5 .600 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 2 0 7 5.7
01/09/2011 MIA @ POR W. 1 - 33 1 20 1 3 .333 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 5 5 2 2 0 0 2 0 2 5.5
01/12/2011 MIA @ LAC .L - - 34 1 29 4 12 .333 3 9 .333 1 2 .500 2 2 4 3 3 0 2 1 0 12 5.7
01/13/2011 MIA @ DEN .L - - 35 1 29 5 10 .500 4 7 .571 0 0 --- 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 3 0 14 6.0
01/15/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - - 36 1 29 4 12 .333 2 9 .222 0 0 --- 0 3 3 3 3 0 2 3 0 10 6.1
01/18/2011 MIA v ATL .L 1 - 37 1 40 4 8 .500 2 6 .333 0 0 --- 0 4 4 1 1 0 1 1 0 10 6.2
01/22/2011 MIA v TOR W. - G 38 2 35 3 3 1.000 3 3 1.000 1 1 1.000 1 3 4 9 4 0 0 3 1 10 6.3
01/27/2011 MIA @ NY .L - G 39 3 36 1 4 .250 0 3 .000 5 5 1.000 0 2 2 1 4 0 2 1 0 7 6.3
01/28/2011 MIA v DET W. - G 40 4 28 3 9 .333 1 5 .200 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 2 0 8 6.4
01/30/2011 MIA @ OKC W. - G 41 5 23 1 2 .500 1 2 .500 3 3 1.000 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 6 6.3
01/31/2011 MIA v CLE W. - G 42 6 22 2 5 .400 2 5 .400 0 0 --- 1 3 4 1 2 0 2 3 0 6 6.3
02/03/2011 MIA @ ORL W. - G 43 7 15 0 2 .000 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 6.2
02/04/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - G 44 8 27 3 5 .600 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 1 1 2 4 3 0 3 0 0 7 6.2
02/06/2011 MIA v LAC W. - G 45 9 20 2 7 .286 0 4 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 4 6.2
02/08/2011 MIA v IND W. - G 46 10 30 6 12 .500 2 7 .286 2 2 1.000 0 1 1 2 1 0 3 0 0 16 6.4
02/11/2011 MIA @ DET W. - G 47 11 27 4 7 .571 1 3 .333 1 2 .500 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 4 0 10 6.4
02/13/2011 MIA @ BOS .L - G 48 12 13 1 3 .333 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 4 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 3 6.4
02/15/2011 MIA @ IND W. - G 49 13 26 1 5 .200 0 3 .000 0 0 --- 0 6 6 2 3 0 1 2 1 2 6.3
02/16/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - G 50 14 28 2 4 .500 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 3 3 6 3 0 2 0 0 5 6.3
02/22/2011 MIA v SAC W. - G 51 15 28 6 7 .857 0 1 .000 2 2 1.000 0 3 3 4 1 0 1 1 1 14 6.4
02/24/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - G 52 16 40 4 6 .667 2 2 1.000 2 2 1.000 0 4 4 4 5 0 2 1 0 12 6.5
02/25/2011 MIA v WAS W. - G 53 17 33 5 9 .556 2 5 .400 2 2 1.000 1 2 3 3 4 0 1 1 0 14 6.7
02/27/2011 MIA v NY .L - G 54 18 25 2 7 .286 2 4 .500 1 2 .500 0 2 2 0 2 0 1 2 0 7 6.7
03/03/2011 MIA v ORL .L - G 55 19 24 2 11 .182 1 6 .167 1 1 1.000 0 4 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 6 6.7
03/04/2011 MIA @ SA .L - G 56 20 19 2 5 .400 2 3 .667 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 7 6.7
03/06/2011 MIA v CHI .L - G 57 21 31 4 5 .800 1 1 1.000 2 3 .667 0 1 1 5 5 0 2 1 0 11 6.7
03/08/2011 MIA v POR .L - G 58 22 35 4 7 .571 1 4 .250 1 1 1.000 0 1 1 4 2 0 2 2 0 10 6.8
03/10/2011 MIA v LAL W. - G 59 23 24 3 9 .333 3 6 .500 0 0 --- 1 4 5 0 2 0 1 1 0 9 6.8
03/12/2011 MIA v MEM W. - G 60 24 23 2 7 .286 2 3 .667 1 1 1.000 0 3 3 2 1 0 2 2 0 7 6.8
03/14/2011 MIA v SA W. - G 61 25 30 4 4 1.000 2 2 1.000 1 2 .500 0 2 2 5 4 0 3 2 0 11 6.9
03/16/2011 MIA v OKC .L - G 62 26 23 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 2 2 3 2 0 0 3 0 0 6.8
03/18/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - G 63 27 17 0 3 .000 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 3 3 4 2 0 1 2 0 0 6.7
03/19/2011 MIA v DEN W. - G 64 28 11 1 3 .333 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 6.6
03/23/2011 MIA @ DET W. - NWT – (Sprained Right Knee)
03/25/2011 MIA v PHI W. - DND – (Sprained Right Knee)
03/27/2011 MIA v HOU W. - Inactive List (Sprained Right Knee)
03/29/2011 MIA @ CLE .L - Inactive List (Sprained Right Knee)
03/30/2011 MIA @ WAS W. - Inactive List (Sprained Right Knee)
04/01/2011 MIA @ MIN W. - Inactive List (Sprained Right Knee)
04/03/2011 MIA @ NJ W. - - 65 28 17 1 5 .200 0 1 .000 1 3 .333 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 3 6.6
04/06/2011 MIA v MIL .L - - 66 28 17 1 9 .111 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 2 2 0 3 0 1 1 0 2 6.5
04/08/2011 MIA v CHA W. - - 67 28 15 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 5 2 0 0 2 0 2 6.4
04/10/2011 MIA v BOS W. - - 68 28 20 3 8 .375 2 6 .333 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 3 0 9 6.5
04/11/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - - 69 28 17 1 2 .500 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 1 0 1 5 1 0 1 1 0 3 6.4
04/13/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - - 70 28 32 2 6 .333 1 4 .250 0 0 --- 0 2 2 13 0 0 2 4 1 5 6.4
TOTALS 70 28 1579 155 388 .399 83 231 .359 54 62 .871 12 134 146 177 158 1 76 91 7 447 6.4



PAGE 78 2011 MIAMI HEAT POSTSEASON MEDIA GUIDE

ERICK DAMPIER #25
DATE TM @ OPP WL O P G GS MIN FG FGA FG% FG3 FG3A FG3% FT FTA FT% OREB DREB REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS PPG
11/24/2010 MIA @ ORL .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
11/26/2010 MIA v PHI W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
11/27/2010 MIA @ DAL .L - - 1 0 8 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
11/29/2010 MIA v WAS W. - - 2 0 12 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 1 4 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 1.5
12/01/2010 MIA v DET W. - - 3 0 8 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
12/02/2010 MIA @ CLE W. - - 4 0 7 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.8
12/04/2010 MIA v ATL W. - - 5 0 12 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0.6
12/06/2010 MIA @ MIL W. - - 6 0 24 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 4 5 0 2 0 0 1 1 2 0.8
12/08/2010 MIA @ UTA W. - - 7 0 22 0 2 .000 0 1 .000 2 2 1.000 2 4 6 1 2 0 2 0 1 2 1.0
12/10/2010 MIA @ GS W. - - 8 0 18 0 6 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 4 3 7 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0.9
12/11/2010 MIA @ SAC W. - - 9 0 16 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 2 2 4 0 2 0 0 0 3 1 0.9
12/13/2010 MIA v NO W. - - 10 0 23 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 3 1 4 0 4 0 1 0 1 3 1.1
12/15/2010 MIA v CLE W. - - 11 0 7 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1.0
12/17/2010 MIA @ NY W. - - 12 0 4 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1.1
12/18/2010 MIA @ WAS W. - - 13 0 9 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1.2
12/20/2010 MIA v DAL .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
12/23/2010 MIA @ PHO W. - - 14 0 16 1 5 .200 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 4 5 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1.2
12/25/2010 MIA @ LAL W. - - 15 0 22 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 3 3 0 2 0 1 2 0 2 1.3
12/28/2010 MIA v NY W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
12/29/2010 MIA @ HOU W. - - 16 0 7 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1.3
01/01/2011 MIA v GS W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/03/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/04/2011 MIA v MIL W. - - 17 0 20 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 3 6 9 0 4 0 0 3 2 2 1.4
01/07/2011 MIA @ MIL W. 1 - 18 0 22 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 0 2 .000 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 1.5
01/09/2011 MIA @ POR W. 1 DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/12/2011 MIA @ LAC .L - - 19 0 1 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.4
01/13/2011 MIA @ DEN .L - - 20 0 25 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 0 1 .000 1 5 6 0 1 0 0 2 2 4 1.6
01/15/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/18/2011 MIA v ATL .L 1 - 21 0 5 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.5
01/22/2011 MIA v TOR W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/27/2011 MIA @ NY .L - - 22 0 8 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.4
01/28/2011 MIA v DET W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/30/2011 MIA @ OKC W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/31/2011 MIA v CLE W. - - 23 0 5 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.3
02/03/2011 MIA @ ORL W. - - 24 0 25 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 0 3 .000 2 0 2 2 3 0 0 1 2 4 1.5
02/04/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - - 25 0 6 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 1.5
02/06/2011 MIA v LAC W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
02/08/2011 MIA v IND W. - - 26 0 26 3 3 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 1 3 1 2 0 2 0 1 6 1.7
02/11/2011 MIA @ DET W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
02/13/2011 MIA @ BOS .L - - 27 0 6 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.6
02/15/2011 MIA @ IND W. - - 28 0 25 4 5 .800 0 0 --- 1 3 .333 2 2 4 0 3 0 0 1 1 9 1.9
02/16/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - - 29 0 28 3 3 1.000 0 0 --- 2 4 .500 3 7 10 0 3 0 0 0 2 8 2.1
02/22/2011 MIA v SAC W. - C 30 1 24 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 3 5 2 2 0 2 1 1 0 2.0
02/24/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - C 31 2 29 2 2 1.000 0 0 --- 1 1 1.000 2 3 5 0 4 0 0 3 2 5 2.1
02/25/2011 MIA v WAS W. - C 32 3 22 2 2 1.000 0 0 --- 3 4 .750 0 2 2 1 4 0 0 1 1 7 2.3
02/27/2011 MIA v NY .L - C 33 4 17 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 2.3
03/03/2011 MIA v ORL .L - C 34 5 31 3 3 1.000 0 0 --- 3 3 1.000 2 1 3 0 4 0 2 3 2 9 2.5
03/04/2011 MIA @ SA .L - C 35 6 13 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 2.5
03/06/2011 MIA v CHI .L - C 36 7 22 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2.4
03/08/2011 MIA v POR .L - C 37 8 13 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2.4
03/10/2011 MIA v LAL W. - C 38 9 19 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 1 3 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 2.3
03/12/2011 MIA v MEM W. - C 39 10 14 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 2.3
03/14/2011 MIA v SA W. - C 40 11 15 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 3 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.3
03/16/2011 MIA v OKC .L - C 41 12 14 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 2.3
03/18/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - C 42 13 16 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 6 7 0 2 0 0 1 1 4 2.3
03/19/2011 MIA v DEN W. - C 43 14 19 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 9 9 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 2.3
03/23/2011 MIA @ DET W. - C 44 15 16 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 3 1 3 2.3
03/25/2011 MIA v PHI W. - C 45 16 17 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 4 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 2.3
03/27/2011 MIA v HOU W. - C 46 17 12 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 3 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 2.3
03/29/2011 MIA @ CLE .L - C 47 18 12 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 2.3
03/30/2011 MIA @ WAS W. - C 48 19 16 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 2.3
04/01/2011 MIA @ MIN W. - C 49 20 17 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 1 3 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 3 2.3
04/03/2011 MIA @ NJ W. - C 50 21 28 3 6 .500 0 0 --- 4 6 .667 2 12 14 0 2 0 0 1 2 10 2.5
04/06/2011 MIA v MIL .L - C 51 22 15 2 5 .400 0 0 --- 1 1 1.000 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 2.5
04/08/2011 MIA v CHA W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
04/10/2011 MIA v BOS W. - Inactive List
04/11/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - Inactive List
04/13/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
TOTALS 51 22 815 52 89 .584 0 1 .000 24 44 .545 53 124 177 22 82 0 14 32 47 128 2.5
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UDONIS HASLEM #40
DATE TM @ OPP WL O P G GS MIN FG FGA FG% FG3 FG3A FG3% FT FTA FT% OREB DREB REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS PPG
10/26/2010 MIA @ BOS .L - - 1 0 31 3 7 .429 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 4 7 11 0 4 0 0 0 1 8 8.0
10/27/2010 MIA @ PHI W. - - 2 0 13 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 5 5 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 4.0
10/29/2010 MIA v ORL W. - - 3 0 23 4 7 .571 0 0 --- 3 4 .750 2 9 11 0 2 0 0 2 0 11 6.3
10/31/2010 MIA @ NJ W. - - 4 0 24 2 7 .286 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 2 5 7 0 3 0 2 0 0 6 6.3
11/02/2010 MIA v MIN W. - - 5 0 24 5 6 .833 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 1 9 10 1 4 0 0 1 1 11 7.2
11/05/2010 MIA @ NO .L - - 6 0 26 3 7 .429 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 1 5 6 0 4 0 0 0 0 8 7.3
11/06/2010 MIA v NJ W. - - 7 0 30 3 9 .333 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 6 7 2 4 0 0 3 0 6 7.1
11/09/2010 MIA v UTA .L 1 - 8 0 31 2 5 .400 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 3 6 9 0 3 0 1 1 0 5 6.9
11/11/2010 MIA v BOS .L - - 9 0 33 9 10 .900 0 0 --- 3 4 .750 4 6 10 1 1 0 1 1 1 21 8.4
11/13/2010 MIA v TOR W. - - 10 0 37 4 8 .500 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 5 5 10 0 2 0 1 2 0 10 8.6
11/17/2010 MIA v PHO W. - - 11 0 27 4 8 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 3 7 10 0 2 0 2 2 0 8 8.5
11/19/2010 MIA v CHA W. - - 12 0 32 3 6 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 3 6 9 1 2 0 0 1 0 6 8.3
11/20/2010 MIA @ MEM .L - - 13 0 16 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 8.0
11/22/2010 MIA v IND .L - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
11/24/2010 MIA @ ORL .L - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
11/26/2010 MIA v PHI W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
11/27/2010 MIA @ DAL .L - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
11/29/2010 MIA v WAS W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
12/01/2010 MIA v DET W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
12/02/2010 MIA @ CLE W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
12/04/2010 MIA v ATL W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
12/06/2010 MIA @ MIL W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
12/08/2010 MIA @ UTA W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
12/10/2010 MIA @ GS W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
12/11/2010 MIA @ SAC W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
12/13/2010 MIA v NO W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
12/15/2010 MIA v CLE W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
12/17/2010 MIA @ NY W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
12/18/2010 MIA @ WAS W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
12/20/2010 MIA v DAL .L - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
12/23/2010 MIA @ PHO W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
12/25/2010 MIA @ LAL W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
12/28/2010 MIA v NY W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
12/29/2010 MIA @ HOU W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
01/01/2011 MIA v GS W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
01/03/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
01/04/2011 MIA v MIL W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
01/07/2011 MIA @ MIL W. 1 Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
01/09/2011 MIA @ POR W. 1 Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
01/12/2011 MIA @ LAC .L - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
01/13/2011 MIA @ DEN .L - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
01/15/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
01/18/2011 MIA v ATL .L 1 Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
01/22/2011 MIA v TOR W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
01/27/2011 MIA @ NY .L - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
01/28/2011 MIA v DET W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
01/30/2011 MIA @ OKC W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
01/31/2011 MIA v CLE W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
02/03/2011 MIA @ ORL W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
02/04/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
02/06/2011 MIA v LAC W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
02/08/2011 MIA v IND W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
02/11/2011 MIA @ DET W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
02/13/2011 MIA @ BOS .L - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
02/15/2011 MIA @ IND W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
02/16/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
02/22/2011 MIA v SAC W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
02/24/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
02/25/2011 MIA v WAS W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
02/27/2011 MIA v NY .L - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
03/03/2011 MIA v ORL .L - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
03/04/2011 MIA @ SA .L - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
03/06/2011 MIA v CHI .L - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
03/08/2011 MIA v POR .L - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
03/10/2011 MIA v LAL W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
03/12/2011 MIA v MEM W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
03/14/2011 MIA v SA W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
03/16/2011 MIA v OKC .L - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
03/18/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
03/19/2011 MIA v DEN W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
03/23/2011 MIA @ DET W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
03/25/2011 MIA v PHI W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
03/27/2011 MIA v HOU W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
03/29/2011 MIA @ CLE .L - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
03/30/2011 MIA @ WAS W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
04/01/2011 MIA @ MIN W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
04/03/2011 MIA @ NJ W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
04/06/2011 MIA v MIL .L - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
04/08/2011 MIA v CHA W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
04/10/2011 MIA v BOS W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
04/11/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
04/13/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - Inactive List (Torn Lisfranc Ligament, Left Foot)
TOTALS 13 0 345 44 86 .512 0 0 --- 16 20 .800 29 77 106 6 39 0 7 14 3 104 8.0
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EDDIE HOUSE #55
DATE TM @ OPP WL O P G GS MIN FG FGA FG% FG3 FG3A FG3% FT FTA FT% OREB DREB REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS PPG
10/26/2010 MIA @ BOS .L - - 1 0 27 3 8 .375 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 8 8.0
10/27/2010 MIA @ PHI W. - - 2 0 22 1 3 .333 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 5.5
10/29/2010 MIA v ORL W. - - 3 0 24 2 9 .222 2 3 .667 2 2 1.000 0 3 3 1 3 0 3 2 0 8 6.3
10/31/2010 MIA @ NJ W. - - 4 0 24 5 8 .625 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 3 3 4 1 0 1 0 0 11 7.5
11/02/2010 MIA v MIN W. - - 5 0 17 4 5 .800 4 4 1.000 3 4 .750 0 2 2 1 3 0 2 2 0 15 9.0
11/05/2010 MIA @ NO .L - - 6 0 18 2 10 .200 0 7 .000 0 0 --- 1 1 2 3 2 0 1 1 0 4 8.2
11/06/2010 MIA v NJ W. - - 7 0 23 1 4 .250 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 1 2 3 1 2 0 2 0 0 2 7.3
11/09/2010 MIA v UTA .L 1 - 8 0 13 1 5 .200 0 3 .000 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 6.6
11/11/2010 MIA v BOS .L - - 9 0 19 4 6 .667 2 2 1.000 3 3 1.000 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 13 7.3
11/13/2010 MIA v TOR W. - - 10 0 14 1 4 .250 0 2 .000 1 1 1.000 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 6.9
11/17/2010 MIA v PHO W. - - 11 0 28 6 9 .667 3 6 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 2 0 15 7.6
11/19/2010 MIA v CHA W. - - 12 0 19 0 3 .000 0 0 --- 1 1 1.000 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 7.1
11/20/2010 MIA @ MEM .L - - 13 0 30 7 13 .538 6 9 .667 0 0 --- 1 0 1 4 2 0 1 0 0 20 8.1
11/22/2010 MIA v IND .L - - 14 0 23 0 6 .000 0 5 .000 0 0 --- 0 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 7.5
11/24/2010 MIA @ ORL .L - - 15 0 26 2 6 .333 1 4 .250 2 2 1.000 0 3 3 2 4 0 2 1 0 7 7.5
11/26/2010 MIA v PHI W. - - 16 0 14 1 5 .200 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7.2
11/27/2010 MIA @ DAL .L - - 17 0 10 1 2 .500 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6.9
11/29/2010 MIA v WAS W. - - 18 0 2 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.6
12/01/2010 MIA v DET W. - - 19 0 15 3 5 .600 2 3 .667 2 2 1.000 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 6.7
12/02/2010 MIA @ CLE W. - - 20 0 7 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 6.4
12/04/2010 MIA v ATL W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
12/06/2010 MIA @ MIL W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
12/08/2010 MIA @ UTA W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
12/10/2010 MIA @ GS W. - - 21 0 4 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.1
12/11/2010 MIA @ SAC W. - - 22 0 3 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5.9
12/13/2010 MIA v NO W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
12/15/2010 MIA v CLE W. - - 23 0 6 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.7
12/17/2010 MIA @ NY W. - - 24 0 4 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5.4
12/18/2010 MIA @ WAS W. - - 25 0 0 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.2
12/20/2010 MIA v DAL .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
12/23/2010 MIA @ PHO W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
12/25/2010 MIA @ LAL W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
12/28/2010 MIA v NY W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
12/29/2010 MIA @ HOU W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/01/2011 MIA v GS W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/03/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/04/2011 MIA v MIL W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/07/2011 MIA @ MIL W. 1 DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/09/2011 MIA @ POR W. 1 DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/12/2011 MIA @ LAC .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/13/2011 MIA @ DEN .L - - 26 0 17 5 11 .455 4 8 .500 1 1 1.000 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 15 5.6
01/15/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - - 27 0 24 5 7 .714 3 3 1.000 0 0 --- 0 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 13 5.9
01/18/2011 MIA v ATL .L 1 - 28 0 29 3 8 .375 2 5 .400 4 4 1.000 1 3 4 0 1 0 1 1 1 12 6.1
01/22/2011 MIA v TOR W. - - 29 0 28 4 10 .400 4 7 .571 1 1 1.000 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 13 6.3
01/27/2011 MIA @ NY .L - - 30 0 4 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.1
01/28/2011 MIA v DET W. - - 31 0 28 6 9 .667 1 4 .250 2 2 1.000 0 3 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 15 6.4
01/30/2011 MIA @ OKC W. - - 32 0 12 1 2 .500 1 2 .500 2 2 1.000 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 6.3
01/31/2011 MIA v CLE W. - - 33 0 26 5 10 .500 2 6 .333 0 0 --- 0 1 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 12 6.5
02/03/2011 MIA @ ORL W. - - 34 0 33 4 9 .444 2 5 .400 0 0 --- 1 5 6 3 1 0 0 1 0 10 6.6
02/04/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - - 35 0 21 6 8 .750 4 5 .800 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 16 6.9
02/06/2011 MIA v LAC W. - - 36 0 22 6 11 .545 3 7 .429 0 0 --- 0 4 4 2 4 0 1 0 0 15 7.1
02/08/2011 MIA v IND W. - - 37 0 6 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 2 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 7.0
02/11/2011 MIA @ DET W. - - 38 0 18 3 7 .429 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 8 7.0
02/13/2011 MIA @ BOS .L - - 39 0 21 1 6 .167 0 4 .000 0 0 --- 0 3 3 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 6.9
02/15/2011 MIA @ IND W. - - 40 0 22 1 7 .143 1 5 .200 2 2 1.000 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 5 6.8
02/16/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - - 41 0 25 3 8 .375 1 5 .200 1 1 1.000 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 8 6.9
02/22/2011 MIA v SAC W. - - 42 0 28 5 11 .455 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 10 6.9
02/24/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - - 43 0 15 1 4 .250 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 2 2 0 4 0 1 1 0 2 6.8
02/25/2011 MIA v WAS W. - - 44 0 23 2 6 .333 1 2 .500 4 4 1.000 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 9 6.9
02/27/2011 MIA v NY .L - - 45 0 14 1 5 .200 0 3 .000 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 6.8
03/03/2011 MIA v ORL .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
03/04/2011 MIA @ SA .L - - 46 0 21 0 4 .000 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 6.6
03/06/2011 MIA v CHI .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
03/08/2011 MIA v POR .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
03/10/2011 MIA v LAL W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
03/12/2011 MIA v MEM W. - - 47 0 6 1 4 .250 0 2 .000 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6.5
03/14/2011 MIA v SA W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
03/16/2011 MIA v OKC .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
03/18/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - - 48 0 8 0 4 .000 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6.4
03/19/2011 MIA v DEN W. - - 49 0 3 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6.3
03/23/2011 MIA @ DET W. - - 50 0 15 1 3 .333 0 1 .000 2 2 1.000 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 6.2
03/25/2011 MIA v PHI W. - - 51 0 18 1 5 .200 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 2 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 3 6.2
03/27/2011 MIA v HOU W. - - 52 0 6 0 5 .000 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.0
03/29/2011 MIA @ CLE .L - - 53 0 5 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5.9
03/30/2011 MIA @ WAS W. - - 54 0 24 2 6 .333 2 2 1.000 0 0 --- 1 4 5 2 1 0 1 1 0 6 5.9
04/01/2011 MIA @ MIN W. - - 55 0 20 2 7 .286 1 4 .250 2 2 1.000 0 3 3 3 2 0 2 1 0 7 5.9
04/03/2011 MIA @ NJ W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
04/06/2011 MIA v MIL .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
04/08/2011 MIA v CHA W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
04/10/2011 MIA v BOS W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
04/11/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
04/13/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - G 56 1 45 14 27 .519 7 13 .538 0 0 --- 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 35 6.5
TOTALS 56 1 978 128 321 .399 68 175 .389 38 40 .950 9 83 92 62 68 0 32 29 3 362 6.5
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JUWAN HOWARD #5
DATE TM @ OPP WL O P G GS MIN FG FGA FG% FG3 FG3A FG3% FT FTA FT% OREB DREB REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS PPG
10/26/2010 MIA @ BOS .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
10/27/2010 MIA @ PHI W. - - 1 0 4 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10/29/2010 MIA v ORL W. - Inactive List
10/31/2010 MIA @ NJ W. - Inactive List
11/02/2010 MIA v MIN W. - - 2 0 6 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
11/05/2010 MIA @ NO .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
11/06/2010 MIA v NJ W. - Inactive List
11/09/2010 MIA v UTA .L 1 Inactive List
11/11/2010 MIA v BOS .L - Inactive List
11/13/2010 MIA v TOR W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
11/17/2010 MIA v PHO W. - - 3 0 15 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 3 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
11/19/2010 MIA v CHA W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
11/20/2010 MIA @ MEM .L - - 4 0 8 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 2 1.0
11/22/2010 MIA v IND .L - - 5 0 16 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 4 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0.8
11/24/2010 MIA @ ORL .L - - 6 0 12 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 1.0
11/26/2010 MIA v PHI W. - - 7 0 11 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 1.4
11/27/2010 MIA @ DAL .L - - 8 0 9 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 1 2 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 2 1.5
11/29/2010 MIA v WAS W. - - 9 0 10 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 1.8
12/01/2010 MIA v DET W. - - 10 0 19 6 9 .667 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 3 4 1 3 0 1 0 0 12 2.8
12/02/2010 MIA @ CLE W. - - 11 0 19 3 6 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 6 3.1
12/04/2010 MIA v ATL W. - - 12 0 7 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2.8
12/06/2010 MIA @ MIL W. - - 13 0 9 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.8
12/08/2010 MIA @ UTA W. - - 14 0 9 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 2.7
12/10/2010 MIA @ GS W. - - 15 0 11 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 3 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2.5
12/11/2010 MIA @ SAC W. - - 16 0 9 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.4
12/13/2010 MIA v NO W. - - 17 0 10 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2.2
12/15/2010 MIA v CLE W. - - 18 0 8 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.2
12/17/2010 MIA @ NY W. - - 19 0 19 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 4 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 2.2
12/18/2010 MIA @ WAS W. - - 20 0 12 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 4 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 2.3
12/20/2010 MIA v DAL .L - - 21 0 12 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2.2
12/23/2010 MIA @ PHO W. - - 22 0 14 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 0 3 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 2.2
12/25/2010 MIA @ LAL W. - - 23 0 10 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2.1
12/28/2010 MIA v NY W. - - 24 0 9 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 2.1
12/29/2010 MIA @ HOU W. - - 25 0 9 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.1
01/01/2011 MIA v GS W. - - 26 0 11 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2.2
01/03/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - - 27 0 14 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.2
01/04/2011 MIA v MIL W. - - 28 0 10 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.1
01/07/2011 MIA @ MIL W. 1 - 29 0 16 2 5 .400 0 0 --- 3 3 1.000 1 3 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 7 2.3
01/09/2011 MIA @ POR W. 1 - 30 0 8 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 2.3
01/12/2011 MIA @ LAC .L - - 31 0 5 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.2
01/13/2011 MIA @ DEN .L - - 32 0 18 3 8 .375 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 3 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2.3
01/15/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - - 33 0 16 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 4 2.4
01/18/2011 MIA v ATL .L 1 - 34 0 10 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2.4
01/22/2011 MIA v TOR W. - - 35 0 18 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 3 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 4 2.4
01/27/2011 MIA @ NY .L - - 36 0 5 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2.3
01/28/2011 MIA v DET W. - - 37 0 15 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 4 3 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2.3
01/30/2011 MIA @ OKC W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/31/2011 MIA v CLE W. - - 38 0 6 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 2.3
02/03/2011 MIA @ ORL W. - Inactive List (Personal Reasons)
02/04/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - Inactive List (Personal Reasons)
02/06/2011 MIA v LAC W. - - 39 0 4 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2.3
02/08/2011 MIA v IND W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
02/11/2011 MIA @ DET W. - - 40 0 3 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2.2
02/13/2011 MIA @ BOS .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
02/15/2011 MIA @ IND W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
02/16/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
02/22/2011 MIA v SAC W. - - 41 0 5 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.2
02/24/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
02/25/2011 MIA v WAS W. - - 42 0 3 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.1
02/27/2011 MIA v NY .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
03/03/2011 MIA v ORL .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
03/04/2011 MIA @ SA .L - - 43 0 8 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.1
03/06/2011 MIA v CHI .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
03/08/2011 MIA v POR .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
03/10/2011 MIA v LAL W. - - 44 0 10 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 1 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2.1
03/12/2011 MIA v MEM W. - - 45 0 16 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 4 4 1.000 1 2 3 0 4 0 1 1 0 6 2.2
03/14/2011 MIA v SA W. - - 46 0 12 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2.2
03/16/2011 MIA v OKC .L - - 47 0 9 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 2.2
03/18/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - - 48 0 8 1 5 .200 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 2.2
03/19/2011 MIA v DEN W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
03/23/2011 MIA @ DET W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
03/25/2011 MIA v PHI W. - - 49 0 1 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.2
03/27/2011 MIA v HOU W. - - 50 0 3 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2.1
03/29/2011 MIA @ CLE .L - - 51 0 9 2 2 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 5 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 2.2
03/30/2011 MIA @ WAS W. - - 52 0 3 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2.1
04/01/2011 MIA @ MIN W. - - 53 0 13 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 1 3 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 2.1
04/03/2011 MIA @ NJ W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
04/06/2011 MIA v MIL .L - - 54 0 7 2 2 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 4 2.1
04/08/2011 MIA v CHA W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
04/10/2011 MIA v BOS W. - - 55 0 13 3 3 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 2.2
04/11/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - - 56 0 3 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.2
04/13/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - - 57 0 32 7 12 .583 0 0 --- 4 4 1.000 2 4 6 0 2 0 0 1 0 18 2.4
TOTALS 57 0 592 55 125 .440 0 0 --- 29 35 .829 36 86 122 23 61 0 10 25 4 139 2.4



PAGE 82 2011 MIAMI HEAT POSTSEASON MEDIA GUIDE

ZYDRUNAS ILGAUSKAS #11
DATE TM @ OPP WL O P G GS MIN FG FGA FG% FG3 FG3A FG3% FT FTA FT% OREB DREB REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS PPG
10/26/2010 MIA @ BOS .L - - 1 0 11 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 2 1 3 0 4 0 3 2 1 1 1.0
10/27/2010 MIA @ PHI W. - - 2 0 9 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 3 4 .750 1 2 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 3.0
10/29/2010 MIA v ORL W. - - 3 0 16 4 10 .400 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 5 0 5 0 3 0 0 0 1 8 4.7
10/31/2010 MIA @ NJ W. - - 4 0 18 5 6 .833 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 3 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 10 6.0
11/02/2010 MIA v MIN W. - - 5 0 19 3 6 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 4 6 2 4 0 0 1 2 6 6.0
11/05/2010 MIA @ NO .L - - 6 0 22 5 6 .833 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 3 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 10 6.7
11/06/2010 MIA v NJ W. - - 7 0 17 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 8 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 6.3
11/09/2010 MIA v UTA .L 1 - 8 0 17 3 6 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 3 4 1 3 0 0 4 1 6 6.3
11/11/2010 MIA v BOS .L - - 9 0 19 3 4 .750 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 4 6 0 4 0 0 1 1 6 6.2
11/13/2010 MIA v TOR W. - C 10 1 30 6 7 .857 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 3 0 4 0 0 1 1 12 6.8
11/17/2010 MIA v PHO W. - C 11 2 8 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 6.4
11/19/2010 MIA v CHA W. - C 12 3 19 4 5 .800 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 3 6 9 0 2 0 1 0 2 8 6.5
11/20/2010 MIA @ MEM .L - C 13 4 31 3 8 .375 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 8 10 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 6.5
11/22/2010 MIA v IND .L - C 14 5 22 4 8 .500 0 0 --- 4 4 1.000 4 4 8 1 2 0 0 2 4 12 6.9
11/24/2010 MIA @ ORL .L - C 15 6 25 3 7 .429 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 3 3 6 1 5 0 1 0 0 7 6.9
11/26/2010 MIA v PHI W. - C 16 7 16 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 4 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 6.7
11/27/2010 MIA @ DAL .L - C 17 8 11 0 3 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 1 3 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 6.3
11/29/2010 MIA v WAS W. - C 18 9 13 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 5 6 0 2 0 0 1 1 4 6.2
12/01/2010 MIA v DET W. - C 19 10 17 3 5 .600 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 1 4 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 8 6.3
12/02/2010 MIA @ CLE W. - C 20 11 17 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 1 2 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 6.0
12/04/2010 MIA v ATL W. - C 21 12 16 0 4 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 5.7
12/06/2010 MIA @ MIL W. - C 22 13 16 0 3 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 3 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 5.4
12/08/2010 MIA @ UTA W. - C 23 14 26 7 10 .700 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 4 6 10 1 3 0 1 0 0 16 5.9
12/10/2010 MIA @ GS W. - C 24 15 21 3 4 .750 0 0 --- 1 3 .333 3 3 6 0 1 0 0 2 2 7 5.9
12/11/2010 MIA @ SAC W. - C 25 16 23 3 6 .500 0 0 --- 0 2 .000 0 4 4 1 3 0 1 3 1 6 5.9
12/13/2010 MIA v NO W. - C 26 17 21 1 4 .250 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 8 8 0 4 0 1 0 3 2 5.8
12/15/2010 MIA v CLE W. - C 27 18 18 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 2 6 8 1 0 0 0 4 1 4 5.7
12/17/2010 MIA @ NY W. - C 28 19 12 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 3 4 1 4 0 2 1 3 2 5.6
12/18/2010 MIA @ WAS W. - C 29 20 16 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 3 4 0 2 0 0 1 2 4 5.5
12/20/2010 MIA v DAL .L - C 30 21 18 4 8 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 2 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 8 5.6
12/23/2010 MIA @ PHO W. - C 31 22 6 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 5.5
12/25/2010 MIA @ LAL W. - C 32 23 23 3 5 .600 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 3 0 2 0 0 1 2 6 5.5
12/28/2010 MIA v NY W. - C 33 24 14 6 8 .750 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 5 5 10 0 3 0 0 1 1 14 5.8
12/29/2010 MIA @ HOU W. - C 34 25 19 3 7 .429 0 0 --- 1 1 1.000 1 4 5 0 3 0 0 0 2 7 5.8
01/01/2011 MIA v GS W. - C 35 26 17 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 4 5 0 2 0 2 2 1 4 5.7
01/03/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - C 36 27 13 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 2 5.6
01/04/2011 MIA v MIL W. - C 37 28 19 3 5 .600 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 2 4 1 2 0 0 0 2 6 5.6
01/07/2011 MIA @ MIL W. 1 C 38 29 31 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 2 6 8 1 4 0 0 2 3 6 5.7
01/09/2011 MIA @ POR W. 1 C 39 30 18 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 5.5
01/12/2011 MIA @ LAC .L - C 40 31 22 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 4 6 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 5.4
01/13/2011 MIA @ DEN .L - C 41 32 14 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 3 5 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 5.3
01/15/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - C 42 33 8 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5.2
01/18/2011 MIA v ATL .L 1 C 43 34 13 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 5.1
01/22/2011 MIA v TOR W. - C 44 35 13 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 4 5.1
01/27/2011 MIA @ NY .L - C 45 36 4 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.0
01/28/2011 MIA v DET W. - C 46 37 17 2 8 .250 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 3 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5.0
01/30/2011 MIA @ OKC W. - C 47 38 20 4 8 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 4 5 0 3 0 1 1 0 8 5.0
01/31/2011 MIA v CLE W. - C 48 39 18 5 14 .357 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 9 5 14 0 3 0 0 1 1 12 5.2
02/03/2011 MIA @ ORL W. - C 49 40 3 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5.1
02/04/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - C 50 41 17 6 7 .857 0 0 --- 1 1 1.000 1 2 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 13 5.2
02/06/2011 MIA v LAC W. - C 51 42 17 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 3 4 0 3 0 0 1 0 4 5.2
02/08/2011 MIA v IND W. - C 52 43 16 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 3 3 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 5.1
02/11/2011 MIA @ DET W. - C 53 44 22 5 7 .714 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 4 2 6 2 3 0 0 2 2 10 5.2
02/13/2011 MIA @ BOS .L - C 54 45 21 4 10 .400 0 0 --- 1 1 1.000 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 2 9 5.3
02/15/2011 MIA @ IND W. - C 55 46 12 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 4 1 5 0 4 0 0 0 3 4 5.2
02/16/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - C 56 47 12 3 4 .750 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 6 5.3
02/22/2011 MIA v SAC W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
02/24/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
02/25/2011 MIA v WAS W. - - 57 47 25 3 5 .600 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 2 3 5 0 5 0 0 0 1 8 5.3
02/27/2011 MIA v NY .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
03/03/2011 MIA v ORL .L - - 58 47 4 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5.2
03/04/2011 MIA @ SA .L - - 59 47 11 3 5 .600 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 5.2
03/06/2011 MIA v CHI .L - - 60 47 14 1 5 .200 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 3 4 0 4 0 1 2 0 2 5.2
03/08/2011 MIA v POR .L - - 61 47 3 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.1
03/10/2011 MIA v LAL W. - - 62 47 25 2 5 .400 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 1 3 0 4 0 2 1 1 4 5.1
03/12/2011 MIA v MEM W. - Inactive List (Right Foot Infection)
03/14/2011 MIA v SA W. - Inactive List (Right Foot Infection)
03/16/2011 MIA v OKC .L - Inactive List (Right Foot Infection)
03/18/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - Inactive List (Right Foot Infection)
03/19/2011 MIA v DEN W. - Inactive List (Right Foot Infection)
03/23/2011 MIA @ DET W. - Inactive List (Right Foot Infection)
03/25/2011 MIA v PHI W. - Inactive List (Right Foot Infection)
03/27/2011 MIA v HOU W. - - 63 47 7 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 5.0
03/29/2011 MIA @ CLE .L - - 64 47 7 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 4.9
03/30/2011 MIA @ WAS W. - - 65 47 2 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 4.9
04/01/2011 MIA @ MIN W. - - 66 47 1 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.8
04/03/2011 MIA @ NJ W. - - 67 47 20 5 9 .556 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 2 2 4 1 4 0 1 2 1 11 4.9
04/06/2011 MIA v MIL .L - - 68 47 4 0 2 .000 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4.8
04/08/2011 MIA v CHA W. - C 69 48 18 5 7 .714 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 3 4 1 3 0 0 1 0 10 4.9
04/10/2011 MIA v BOS W. - C 70 49 11 4 7 .571 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 4 1 5 0 1 0 1 0 0 8 5.0
04/11/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - C 71 50 22 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 1 1 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 4.9
04/13/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - C 72 51 20 3 7 .429 0 0 --- 3 4 .750 3 1 4 2 3 0 0 1 0 9 5.0
TOTALS 72 51 1145 162 319 .508 0 1 .000 36 46 .783 108 179 287 26 185 0 23 52 58 360 5.0
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LEBRON JAMES #6
DATE TM @ OPP WL O P G GS MIN FG FGA FG% FG3 FG3A FG3% FT FTA FT% OREB DREB REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS PPG
10/26/2010 MIA @ BOS .L - F 1 1 43 10 21 .476 3 6 .500 8 12 .667 0 4 4 3 1 0 1 8 2 31 31.0
10/27/2010 MIA @ PHI W. - F 2 2 38 5 12 .417 0 2 .000 6 6 1.000 0 6 6 7 1 0 2 9 1 16 23.5
10/29/2010 MIA v ORL W. - F 3 3 30 6 13 .462 2 3 .667 1 2 .500 0 6 6 7 4 0 0 3 0 15 20.7
10/31/2010 MIA @ NJ W. - F 4 4 29 5 12 .417 0 4 .000 10 12 .833 0 7 7 7 3 0 2 5 0 20 20.5
11/02/2010 MIA v MIN W. - F 5 5 32 7 12 .583 0 2 .000 6 8 .750 0 0 0 12 0 0 2 1 1 20 20.4
11/05/2010 MIA @ NO .L - F 6 6 41 6 16 .375 1 2 .500 7 8 .875 0 7 7 10 0 0 3 3 1 20 20.3
11/06/2010 MIA v NJ W. - F 7 7 34 9 16 .563 2 4 .500 3 5 .600 0 3 3 9 1 0 2 4 0 23 20.7
11/09/2010 MIA v UTA .L 1 F 8 8 47 5 18 .278 0 1 .000 10 11 .909 2 9 11 14 3 0 1 2 3 20 20.6
11/11/2010 MIA v BOS .L - F 9 9 44 9 21 .429 0 5 .000 17 22 .773 0 10 10 9 3 0 3 4 0 35 22.2
11/13/2010 MIA v TOR W. - F 10 10 39 8 21 .381 0 1 .000 7 11 .636 1 1 2 11 0 0 2 3 0 23 22.3
11/17/2010 MIA v PHO W. - F 11 11 23 9 15 .600 0 2 .000 2 3 .667 3 5 8 9 5 0 3 3 0 20 22.1
11/19/2010 MIA v CHA W. - F 12 12 39 12 25 .480 2 5 .400 6 7 .857 0 2 2 5 1 0 2 4 0 32 22.9
11/20/2010 MIA @ MEM .L - F 13 13 42 11 23 .478 2 4 .500 5 6 .833 0 3 3 11 2 0 1 4 0 29 23.4
11/22/2010 MIA v IND .L - F 14 14 42 6 14 .429 2 8 .250 11 15 .733 0 5 5 6 3 0 1 6 0 25 23.5
11/24/2010 MIA @ ORL .L - F 15 15 41 9 18 .500 1 3 .333 6 8 .750 1 5 6 4 3 0 1 3 0 25 23.6
11/26/2010 MIA v PHI W. - F 16 16 41 5 15 .333 1 5 .200 9 11 .818 1 7 8 6 1 0 2 2 1 20 23.4
11/27/2010 MIA @ DAL .L - F 17 17 36 5 19 .263 0 4 .000 13 15 .867 2 6 8 4 3 0 1 5 0 23 23.4
11/29/2010 MIA v WAS W. - F 18 18 38 10 18 .556 1 1 1.000 9 11 .818 1 5 6 5 3 0 1 7 1 30 23.7
12/01/2010 MIA v DET W. - F 19 19 31 8 15 .533 1 1 1.000 1 2 .500 2 4 6 3 0 0 1 4 0 18 23.4
12/02/2010 MIA @ CLE W. - F 20 20 30 15 25 .600 2 7 .286 6 9 .667 0 5 5 8 1 0 1 0 1 38 24.2
12/04/2010 MIA v ATL W. - F 21 21 37 5 11 .455 1 1 1.000 11 13 .846 0 7 7 4 1 0 1 2 1 22 24.0
12/06/2010 MIA @ MIL W. - F 22 22 39 7 16 .438 1 3 .333 2 4 .500 0 6 6 6 5 0 1 1 1 17 23.7
12/08/2010 MIA @ UTA W. - F 23 23 39 12 20 .600 3 5 .600 6 7 .857 1 6 7 9 4 0 0 2 0 33 24.1
12/10/2010 MIA @ GS W. - F 24 24 31 10 18 .556 3 4 .750 2 3 .667 0 7 7 9 1 0 1 4 1 25 24.2
12/11/2010 MIA @ SAC W. - F 25 25 35 10 19 .526 2 3 .667 3 5 .600 1 9 10 3 1 0 2 3 0 25 24.2
12/13/2010 MIA v NO W. - F 26 26 40 6 16 .375 0 3 .000 8 10 .800 1 3 4 7 2 0 0 5 0 20 24.0
12/15/2010 MIA v CLE W. - F 27 27 39 5 15 .333 0 4 .000 11 18 .611 2 11 13 5 1 0 1 4 0 21 23.9
12/17/2010 MIA @ NY W. - F 28 28 38 14 23 .609 3 6 .500 1 3 .333 1 10 11 10 1 0 1 5 0 32 24.2
12/18/2010 MIA @ WAS W. - F 29 29 41 9 19 .474 3 7 .429 11 12 .917 1 6 7 6 3 0 1 4 0 32 24.5
12/20/2010 MIA v DAL .L - F 30 30 36 6 17 .353 2 4 .500 5 7 .714 3 7 10 7 4 0 0 5 0 19 24.3
12/23/2010 MIA @ PHO W. - F 31 31 37 13 22 .591 2 5 .400 8 8 1.000 1 5 6 4 5 0 3 5 0 36 24.7
12/25/2010 MIA @ LAL W. - F 32 32 38 8 14 .571 5 6 .833 6 6 1.000 1 10 11 10 2 0 4 1 0 27 24.8
12/28/2010 MIA v NY W. - F 33 33 40 8 17 .471 1 2 .500 1 3 .333 0 10 10 8 3 0 0 3 0 18 24.5
12/29/2010 MIA @ HOU W. - F 34 34 39 8 15 .533 0 4 .000 4 4 1.000 0 6 6 9 3 0 1 3 0 20 24.4
01/01/2011 MIA v GS W. - F 35 35 42 7 15 .467 0 3 .000 11 17 .647 2 5 7 10 1 0 1 3 1 25 24.4
01/03/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - F 36 36 37 15 26 .577 2 4 .500 6 6 1.000 0 9 9 5 3 0 1 3 0 38 24.8
01/04/2011 MIA v MIL W. - F 37 37 37 8 15 .533 0 0 --- 9 11 .818 1 5 6 9 2 0 0 2 2 25 24.8
01/07/2011 MIA @ MIL W. 1 F 38 38 45 8 23 .348 1 4 .250 9 11 .818 1 9 10 5 2 0 6 5 1 26 24.8
01/09/2011 MIA @ POR W. 1 F 39 39 46 17 26 .654 3 5 .600 7 10 .700 3 10 13 6 4 0 2 6 0 44 25.3
01/12/2011 MIA @ LAC .L - F 40 40 40 11 24 .458 3 6 .500 2 5 .400 2 6 8 6 1 0 0 3 0 27 25.4
01/13/2011 MIA @ DEN .L - DND – (Sprained Left Ankle
01/15/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - Inactive List (Sprained Left Ankle)
01/18/2011 MIA v ATL .L 1 F 41 41 44 11 30 .367 2 10 .200 10 11 .909 2 8 10 7 3 0 2 6 0 34 25.6
01/22/2011 MIA v TOR W. - F 42 42 38 14 29 .483 1 3 .333 9 14 .643 1 10 11 6 2 0 2 1 1 38 25.9
01/27/2011 MIA @ NY .L - F 43 43 43 7 24 .292 0 2 .000 10 12 .833 2 9 11 5 3 0 2 4 2 24 25.8
01/28/2011 MIA v DET W. - F 44 44 44 15 25 .600 2 4 .500 7 10 .700 0 8 8 9 1 0 1 3 2 39 26.1
01/30/2011 MIA @ OKC W. - F 45 45 40 7 14 .500 2 5 .400 7 11 .636 0 4 4 13 3 0 4 4 3 23 26.1
01/31/2011 MIA v CLE W. - F 46 46 31 7 14 .500 0 0 --- 10 11 .909 1 3 4 8 1 0 0 2 2 24 26.0
02/03/2011 MIA @ ORL W. - F 47 47 43 17 25 .680 3 5 .600 14 17 .824 2 9 11 8 2 0 1 3 1 51 26.6
02/04/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - F 48 48 37 7 13 .538 0 3 .000 5 6 .833 1 7 8 9 3 0 0 3 0 19 26.4
02/06/2011 MIA v LAC W. - F 49 49 36 6 15 .400 0 2 .000 0 2 .000 1 5 6 4 2 0 4 6 0 12 26.1
02/08/2011 MIA v IND W. - F 50 50 42 15 23 .652 2 5 .400 9 13 .692 3 10 13 8 1 0 3 4 1 41 26.4
02/11/2011 MIA @ DET W. - F 51 51 35 7 17 .412 0 2 .000 2 3 .667 0 8 8 10 0 0 4 3 0 16 26.2
02/13/2011 MIA @ BOS .L - F 52 52 43 10 21 .476 0 2 .000 2 3 .667 1 6 7 7 2 0 1 4 0 22 26.1
02/15/2011 MIA @ IND W. - F 53 53 41 11 20 .550 1 3 .333 4 6 .667 1 5 6 5 1 0 2 5 2 27 26.1
02/16/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - F 54 54 38 8 18 .444 0 2 .000 7 10 .700 3 10 13 8 1 0 0 5 0 23 26.1
02/22/2011 MIA v SAC W. - F 55 55 30 14 26 .538 3 6 .500 0 3 .000 2 6 8 3 4 0 0 3 0 31 26.2
02/24/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - F 56 56 41 12 21 .571 0 4 .000 5 6 .833 0 10 10 5 1 0 2 2 1 29 26.2
02/25/2011 MIA v WAS W. - F 57 57 43 5 11 .455 0 1 .000 15 19 .789 1 8 9 7 2 0 1 1 3 25 26.2
02/27/2011 MIA v NY .L - F 58 58 39 10 20 .500 1 5 .200 6 8 .750 0 7 7 5 2 0 3 5 1 27 26.2
03/03/2011 MIA v ORL .L - F 59 59 40 11 16 .688 0 2 .000 7 7 1.000 2 4 6 4 2 0 0 2 2 29 26.3
03/04/2011 MIA @ SA .L - F 60 60 36 11 19 .579 1 3 .333 3 7 .429 3 5 8 7 2 0 1 4 0 26 26.3
03/06/2011 MIA v CHI .L - F 61 61 42 10 18 .556 1 2 .500 5 6 .833 3 5 8 6 2 0 2 2 0 26 26.2
03/08/2011 MIA v POR .L - F 62 62 46 14 20 .700 2 4 .500 1 4 .250 1 10 11 8 3 0 1 4 0 31 26.3
03/10/2011 MIA v LAL W. - F 63 63 42 7 17 .412 0 3 .000 5 7 .714 1 7 8 9 1 0 1 1 0 19 26.2
03/12/2011 MIA v MEM W. - F 64 64 32 10 16 .625 2 4 .500 5 6 .833 1 4 5 5 1 0 1 3 2 27 26.2
03/14/2011 MIA v SA W. - F 65 65 42 8 19 .421 0 1 .000 5 5 1.000 0 6 6 8 3 0 0 2 2 21 26.1
03/16/2011 MIA v OKC .L - F 66 66 40 8 21 .381 0 3 .000 3 3 1.000 0 8 8 3 0 0 1 1 1 19 26.0
03/18/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - F 67 67 31 16 21 .762 5 7 .714 6 7 .857 0 2 2 3 2 0 0 4 0 43 26.3
03/19/2011 MIA v DEN W. - F 68 68 41 15 25 .600 1 4 .250 2 2 1.000 0 6 6 2 3 0 2 5 0 33 26.4
03/23/2011 MIA @ DET W. - F 69 69 42 8 16 .500 0 3 .000 3 4 .750 3 5 8 7 3 0 0 3 0 19 26.3
03/25/2011 MIA v PHI W. - F 70 70 41 11 17 .647 1 4 .250 9 9 1.000 2 8 10 2 3 0 3 4 1 32 26.4
03/27/2011 MIA v HOU W. - F 71 71 40 13 21 .619 0 1 .000 7 9 .778 1 9 10 7 1 0 0 2 0 33 26.5
03/29/2011 MIA @ CLE .L - F 72 72 43 10 21 .476 1 5 .200 6 10 .600 0 10 10 12 3 0 0 3 0 27 26.5
03/30/2011 MIA @ WAS W. - F 73 73 44 12 16 .750 1 3 .333 10 13 .769 1 7 8 8 3 0 5 5 0 35 26.6
04/01/2011 MIA @ MIN W. - F 74 74 43 11 20 .550 0 1 .000 5 7 .714 2 4 6 10 2 0 3 3 1 27 26.6
04/03/2011 MIA @ NJ W. - F 75 75 39 13 18 .722 0 2 .000 5 8 .625 2 9 11 7 2 0 3 7 0 31 26.6
04/06/2011 MIA v MIL .L - F 76 76 39 10 22 .455 3 7 .429 6 8 .750 1 1 2 8 2 0 2 4 2 29 26.7
04/08/2011 MIA v CHA W. - F 77 77 37 9 16 .563 0 1 .000 5 6 .833 1 6 7 9 2 0 2 1 1 23 26.6
04/10/2011 MIA v BOS W. - F 78 78 37 11 19 .579 0 2 .000 5 9 .556 0 5 5 7 1 0 4 4 1 27 26.6
04/11/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - F 79 79 43 10 21 .476 2 4 .500 12 14 .857 1 9 10 7 1 0 3 7 0 34 26.7
04/13/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
TOTALS 79 79 3063 758 1485 .510 92 279 .330 503 663 .759 80 510 590 554 163 0 124 284 50 2111 26.7
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JAMES JONES #22
DATE TM @ OPP WL O P G GS MIN FG FGA FG% FG3 FG3A FG3% FT FTA FT% OREB DREB REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS PPG
10/26/2010 MIA @ BOS .L - - 1 0 26 2 7 .286 2 7 .286 0 0 --- 0 2 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 6 6.0
10/27/2010 MIA @ PHI W. - - 2 0 30 7 10 .700 6 9 .667 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 20 13.0
10/29/2010 MIA v ORL W. - - 3 0 27 3 6 .500 3 5 .600 0 0 --- 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 9 11.7
10/31/2010 MIA @ NJ W. - - 4 0 31 2 6 .333 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 10.3
11/02/2010 MIA v MIN W. - - 5 0 22 6 10 .600 5 9 .556 0 0 --- 1 5 6 1 4 0 0 0 0 17 11.6
11/05/2010 MIA @ NO .L - - 6 0 28 2 6 .333 2 6 .333 0 0 --- 0 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 6 10.7
11/06/2010 MIA v NJ W. - - 7 0 24 3 4 .750 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 10.3
11/09/2010 MIA v UTA .L 1 - 8 0 28 2 5 .400 2 5 .400 5 5 1.000 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 11 10.4
11/11/2010 MIA v BOS .L - - 9 0 19 1 3 .333 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 1 1 2 4 0 0 1 0 3 9.6
11/13/2010 MIA v TOR W. - - 10 0 27 4 7 .571 3 5 .600 3 4 .750 0 5 5 0 3 0 0 0 0 14 10.0
11/17/2010 MIA v PHO W. - - 11 0 30 2 8 .250 1 4 .250 0 0 --- 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 9.5
11/19/2010 MIA v CHA W. - - 12 0 28 2 6 .333 2 6 .333 1 1 1.000 0 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 7 9.3
11/20/2010 MIA @ MEM .L - - 13 0 20 1 7 .143 0 6 .000 1 1 1.000 1 2 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 8.8
11/22/2010 MIA v IND .L - - 14 0 21 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 8.2
11/24/2010 MIA @ ORL .L - - 15 0 17 0 5 .000 0 5 .000 0 0 --- 1 2 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 7.7
11/26/2010 MIA v PHI W. - - 16 0 14 1 2 .500 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7.4
11/27/2010 MIA @ DAL .L - - 17 0 17 3 5 .600 2 4 .500 1 1 1.000 1 2 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 9 7.5
11/29/2010 MIA v WAS W. - - 18 0 25 2 5 .400 2 4 .500 1 1 1.000 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7.4
12/01/2010 MIA v DET W. - - 19 0 28 3 8 .375 3 6 .500 0 0 --- 4 3 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 7.5
12/02/2010 MIA @ CLE W. - - 20 0 26 6 8 .750 5 7 .714 1 2 .500 0 6 6 0 3 0 0 0 1 18 8.1
12/04/2010 MIA v ATL W. - - 21 0 19 1 2 .500 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 7.8
12/06/2010 MIA @ MIL W. - - 22 0 19 2 3 .667 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 1 3 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 7.7
12/08/2010 MIA @ UTA W. - - 23 0 16 3 4 .750 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 8 7.7
12/10/2010 MIA @ GS W. - - 24 0 27 3 5 .600 3 5 .600 0 0 --- 1 3 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 9 7.8
12/11/2010 MIA @ SAC W. - - 25 0 23 1 3 .333 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 4 4 2 1 0 1 1 0 3 7.6
12/13/2010 MIA v NO W. - - 26 0 16 1 3 .333 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 7.4
12/15/2010 MIA v CLE W. - - 27 0 24 3 4 .750 3 4 .750 2 2 1.000 0 3 3 2 4 0 1 0 0 11 7.6
12/17/2010 MIA @ NY W. - - 28 0 17 0 2 .000 0 2 .000 2 2 1.000 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 7.4
12/18/2010 MIA @ WAS W. - - 29 0 16 0 2 .000 0 2 .000 2 2 1.000 0 2 2 2 2 0 3 0 0 2 7.2
12/20/2010 MIA v DAL .L - - 30 0 18 3 7 .429 3 7 .429 1 1 1.000 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 1 10 7.3
12/23/2010 MIA @ PHO W. - G 31 1 35 3 9 .333 1 5 .200 0 0 --- 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 7 7.3
12/25/2010 MIA @ LAL W. - - 32 1 20 1 6 .167 1 6 .167 0 0 --- 1 3 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 7.1
12/28/2010 MIA v NY W. - - 33 1 17 0 3 .000 0 2 .000 4 5 .800 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 7.0
12/29/2010 MIA @ HOU W. - - 34 1 12 1 3 .333 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 2 3 6.9
01/01/2011 MIA v GS W. - - 35 1 21 4 7 .571 4 7 .571 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 7.1
01/03/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - - 36 1 20 2 4 .500 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 0 3 3 0 3 0 1 0 1 6 7.1
01/04/2011 MIA v MIL W. - - 37 1 15 1 2 .500 1 2 .500 1 1 1.000 1 3 4 0 3 0 1 1 0 4 7.0
01/07/2011 MIA @ MIL W. 1 - 38 1 17 2 3 .667 2 2 1.000 0 1 .000 0 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 6 6.9
01/09/2011 MIA @ POR W. 1 - 39 1 25 1 3 .333 1 3 .333 2 2 1.000 0 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 5 6.9
01/12/2011 MIA @ LAC .L - - 40 1 16 0 3 .000 0 3 .000 1 2 .500 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 6.8
01/13/2011 MIA @ DEN .L - F 41 2 15 2 4 .500 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 6.7
01/15/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - F 42 3 21 2 6 .333 1 5 .200 2 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 6.7
01/18/2011 MIA v ATL .L 1 - 43 3 18 1 3 .333 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 6.7
01/22/2011 MIA v TOR W. - F 44 4 27 4 6 .667 2 2 1.000 5 5 1.000 0 4 4 0 1 0 1 1 0 15 6.8
01/27/2011 MIA @ NY .L - F 45 5 31 5 9 .556 5 8 .625 0 0 --- 2 3 5 0 4 0 2 1 0 15 7.0
01/28/2011 MIA v DET W. - F 46 6 31 1 6 .167 1 5 .200 2 2 1.000 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 7.0
01/30/2011 MIA @ OKC W. - - 47 6 12 2 5 .400 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 7.0
01/31/2011 MIA v CLE W. - - 48 6 16 1 3 .333 1 2 .500 1 1 1.000 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 6.9
02/03/2011 MIA @ ORL W. - - 49 6 10 2 4 .500 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 6.9
02/04/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - - 50 6 7 1 3 .333 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 0 2 6.8
02/06/2011 MIA v LAC W. - - 51 6 16 2 5 .400 2 5 .400 0 0 --- 1 6 7 1 0 0 0 1 0 6 6.7
02/08/2011 MIA v IND W. - - 52 6 11 2 6 .333 2 6 .333 2 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 6.8
02/11/2011 MIA @ DET W. - - 53 6 8 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 4 5 .800 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 6.7
02/13/2011 MIA @ BOS .L - - 54 6 7 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 6.6
02/15/2011 MIA @ IND W. - - 55 6 7 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6.5
02/16/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - - 56 6 7 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 6.4
02/22/2011 MIA v SAC W. - - 57 6 26 3 6 .500 3 5 .600 0 0 --- 0 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 6.4
02/24/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - - 58 6 13 0 3 .000 0 3 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 6.3
02/25/2011 MIA v WAS W. - - 59 6 12 1 5 .200 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 6.2
02/27/2011 MIA v NY .L - - 60 6 6 0 2 .000 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6.1
03/03/2011 MIA v ORL .L - - 61 6 7 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 1 2 .500 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6.0
03/04/2011 MIA @ SA .L - - 62 6 7 1 2 .500 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 6.0
03/06/2011 MIA v CHI .L - - 63 6 9 1 1 1.000 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5.9
03/08/2011 MIA v POR .L - - 64 6 2 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.8
03/10/2011 MIA v LAL W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
03/12/2011 MIA v MEM W. - - 65 6 6 1 2 .500 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 5.8
03/14/2011 MIA v SA W. - - 66 6 3 1 1 1.000 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5.8
03/16/2011 MIA v OKC .L - - 67 6 1 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.7
03/18/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - - 68 6 21 3 5 .600 2 4 .500 1 1 1.000 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 9 5.7
03/19/2011 MIA v DEN W. - - 69 6 9 0 3 .000 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5.6
03/23/2011 MIA @ DET W. - - 70 6 19 2 5 .400 2 5 .400 3 5 .600 0 4 4 0 1 0 2 0 0 9 5.7
03/25/2011 MIA v PHI W. - - 71 6 19 2 4 .500 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 5.7
03/27/2011 MIA v HOU W. - - 72 6 24 1 3 .333 0 2 .000 3 3 1.000 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 5.7
03/29/2011 MIA @ CLE .L - - 73 6 33 1 6 .167 0 5 .000 0 0 --- 1 1 2 0 4 0 0 1 0 2 5.6
03/30/2011 MIA @ WAS W. - - 74 6 32 4 6 .667 4 5 .800 0 1 .000 1 1 2 2 3 0 1 0 1 12 5.7
04/01/2011 MIA @ MIN W. - - 75 6 28 3 3 1.000 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 7 5.7
04/03/2011 MIA @ NJ W. - - 76 6 24 3 4 .750 3 4 .750 1 2 .500 0 4 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 10 5.8
04/06/2011 MIA v MIL .L - G 77 7 33 1 5 .200 1 4 .250 2 2 1.000 1 4 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 5.8
04/08/2011 MIA v CHA W. - - 78 7 20 2 3 .667 2 2 1.000 0 0 --- 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 5.8
04/10/2011 MIA v BOS W. - - 79 7 15 1 1 1.000 1 1 1.000 2 3 .667 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 5 5.8
04/11/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - - 80 7 21 2 5 .400 2 5 .400 1 1 1.000 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 5.8
04/13/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - F 81 8 36 4 11 .364 4 6 .667 0 0 --- 0 4 4 2 4 0 1 1 0 12 5.9
TOTALS 81 8 1549 146 346 .422 123 287 .429 60 72 .833 23 137 160 43 129 0 29 21 19 475 5.9
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JAMAAL MAGLOIRE #21
DATE TM @ OPP WL O P G GS MIN FG FGA FG% FG3 FG3A FG3% FT FTA FT% OREB DREB REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS PPG
10/26/2010 MIA @ BOS .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
10/27/2010 MIA @ PHI W. - Inactive List
10/29/2010 MIA v ORL W. - - 1 0 5 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
10/31/2010 MIA @ NJ W. - - 2 0 3 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 2 .000 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.5
11/02/2010 MIA v MIN W. - Inactive List
11/05/2010 MIA @ NO .L - Inactive List
11/06/2010 MIA v NJ W. - - 3 0 4 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
11/09/2010 MIA v UTA .L 1 DNP – Coach’s Decision
11/11/2010 MIA v BOS .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
11/13/2010 MIA v TOR W. - Inactive List
11/17/2010 MIA v PHO W. - Inactive List
11/19/2010 MIA v CHA W. - Inactive List
11/20/2010 MIA @ MEM .L - - 4 0 3 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0.8
11/22/2010 MIA v IND .L - - 5 0 15 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 2 4 .500 1 3 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 1.4
11/24/2010 MIA @ ORL .L - - 6 0 10 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1.5
11/26/2010 MIA v PHI W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
11/27/2010 MIA @ DAL .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
11/29/2010 MIA v WAS W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
12/01/2010 MIA v DET W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
12/02/2010 MIA @ CLE W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
12/04/2010 MIA v ATL W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
12/06/2010 MIA @ MIL W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
12/08/2010 MIA @ UTA W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
12/10/2010 MIA @ GS W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
12/11/2010 MIA @ SAC W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
12/13/2010 MIA v NO W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
12/15/2010 MIA v CLE W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
12/17/2010 MIA @ NY W. - - 7 0 3 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1.3
12/18/2010 MIA @ WAS W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
12/20/2010 MIA v DAL .L - Inactive List
12/23/2010 MIA @ PHO W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
12/25/2010 MIA @ LAL W. - Inactive List
12/28/2010 MIA v NY W. - Inactive List
12/29/2010 MIA @ HOU W. - Inactive List
01/01/2011 MIA v GS W. - Inactive List
01/03/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - Inactive List
01/04/2011 MIA v MIL W. - Inactive List
01/07/2011 MIA @ MIL W. 1 Inactive List
01/09/2011 MIA @ POR W. 1 Inactive List
01/12/2011 MIA @ LAC .L - Inactive List
01/13/2011 MIA @ DEN .L - Inactive List
01/15/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/18/2011 MIA v ATL .L 1 DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/22/2011 MIA v TOR W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/27/2011 MIA @ NY .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/28/2011 MIA v DET W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/30/2011 MIA @ OKC W. - Inactive List
01/31/2011 MIA v CLE W. - Inactive List
02/03/2011 MIA @ ORL W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
02/04/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
02/06/2011 MIA v LAC W. - Inactive List
02/08/2011 MIA v IND W. - Inactive List
02/11/2011 MIA @ DET W. - Inactive List
02/13/2011 MIA @ BOS .L - Inactive List
02/15/2011 MIA @ IND W. - Inactive List
02/16/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
02/22/2011 MIA v SAC W. - - 8 0 4 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1.1
02/24/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
02/25/2011 MIA v WAS W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
02/27/2011 MIA v NY .L - Inactive List
03/03/2011 MIA v ORL .L - Inactive List
03/04/2011 MIA @ SA .L - Inactive List
03/06/2011 MIA v CHI .L - Inactive List
03/08/2011 MIA v POR .L - Inactive List
03/10/2011 MIA v LAL W. - Inactive List
03/12/2011 MIA v MEM W. - - 9 0 15 2 2 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 3 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 1.4
03/14/2011 MIA v SA W. - - 10 0 20 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 6 7 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 1.7
03/16/2011 MIA v OKC .L - - 11 0 9 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.8
03/18/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - - 12 0 17 2 2 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 7 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 2.0
03/19/2011 MIA v DEN W. - - 13 0 2 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.8
03/23/2011 MIA @ DET W. - - 14 0 11 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.7
03/25/2011 MIA v PHI W. - - 15 0 3 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1.6
03/27/2011 MIA v HOU W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
03/29/2011 MIA @ CLE .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
03/30/2011 MIA @ WAS W. - - 16 0 1 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1.6
04/01/2011 MIA @ MIN W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
04/03/2011 MIA @ NJ W. - Inactive List
04/06/2011 MIA v MIL .L - DNP – Coach’s Decision
04/08/2011 MIA v CHA W. - Inactive List
04/10/2011 MIA v BOS W. - - 17 0 2 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.6
04/11/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
04/13/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - - 18 0 29 3 4 .750 0 0 --- 2 4 .500 5 14 19 0 4 0 2 1 0 8 1.9
TOTALS 18 0 158 13 22 .591 0 0 --- 9 18 .500 17 44 61 3 26 0 4 5 2 35 1.9
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MIKE MILLER #13
DATE TM @ OPP WL O P G GS MIN FG FGA FG% FG3 FG3A FG3% FT FTA FT% OREB DREB REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS PPG
10/26/2010 MIA @ BOS .L - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
10/27/2010 MIA @ PHI W. - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
10/29/2010 MIA v ORL W. - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
10/31/2010 MIA @ NJ W. - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
11/02/2010 MIA v MIN W. - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
11/05/2010 MIA @ NO .L - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
11/06/2010 MIA v NJ W. - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
11/09/2010 MIA v UTA .L 1 Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
11/11/2010 MIA v BOS .L - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
11/13/2010 MIA v TOR W. - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
11/17/2010 MIA v PHO W. - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
11/19/2010 MIA v CHA W. - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
11/20/2010 MIA @ MEM .L - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
11/22/2010 MIA v IND .L - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
11/24/2010 MIA @ ORL .L - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
11/26/2010 MIA v PHI W. - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
11/27/2010 MIA @ DAL .L - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
11/29/2010 MIA v WAS W. - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
12/01/2010 MIA v DET W. - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
12/02/2010 MIA @ CLE W. - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
12/04/2010 MIA v ATL W. - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
12/06/2010 MIA @ MIL W. - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
12/08/2010 MIA @ UTA W. - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
12/10/2010 MIA @ GS W. - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
12/11/2010 MIA @ SAC W. - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
12/13/2010 MIA v NO W. - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
12/15/2010 MIA v CLE W. - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
12/17/2010 MIA @ NY W. - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
12/18/2010 MIA @ WAS W. - Inactive List (Gamekeeper’s Thumb, Right Thumb)
12/20/2010 MIA v DAL .L - - 1 0 4 0 4 .000 0 4 .000 0 0 --- 2 2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12/23/2010 MIA @ PHO W. - - 2 0 19 0 3 .000 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 1 4 5 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 0.5
12/25/2010 MIA @ LAL W. - - 3 0 2 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.3
12/28/2010 MIA v NY W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
12/29/2010 MIA @ HOU W. - - 4 0 7 1 2 .500 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.8
01/01/2011 MIA v GS W. - DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/03/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - - 5 0 9 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.6
01/04/2011 MIA v MIL W. - - 6 0 9 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0.5
01/07/2011 MIA @ MIL W. 1 DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/09/2011 MIA @ POR W. 1 DNP – Coach’s Decision
01/12/2011 MIA @ LAC .L - - 7 0 3 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.4
01/13/2011 MIA @ DEN .L - - 8 0 33 2 7 .286 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 1 7 8 8 3 0 1 3 0 4 0.9
01/15/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - - 9 0 26 3 6 .500 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 0 3 3 2 1 0 0 2 0 8 1.7
01/18/2011 MIA v ATL .L 1 - 10 0 10 0 2 .000 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.5
01/22/2011 MIA v TOR W. - G 11 1 33 12 20 .600 6 11 .545 2 3 .667 3 7 10 3 4 0 1 3 0 32 4.3
01/27/2011 MIA @ NY .L - - 12 1 21 0 3 .000 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 2 4 6 1 3 0 0 2 1 0 3.9
01/28/2011 MIA v DET W. - G 13 2 42 4 12 .333 0 6 .000 4 5 .800 1 9 10 3 4 0 1 2 0 12 4.5
01/30/2011 MIA @ OKC W. - - 14 2 29 2 6 .333 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 3 5 8 2 0 0 2 1 0 6 4.6
01/31/2011 MIA v CLE W. - - 15 2 27 4 6 .667 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 2 9 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 5.0
02/03/2011 MIA @ ORL W. - - 16 2 20 2 3 .667 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 3 8 11 1 5 0 0 1 0 5 5.0
02/04/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - - 17 2 19 4 4 1.000 3 3 1.000 2 2 1.000 0 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 13 5.5
02/06/2011 MIA v LAC W. - - 18 2 21 2 7 .286 2 6 .333 2 2 1.000 0 5 5 1 5 0 0 0 0 8 5.6
02/08/2011 MIA v IND W. - - 19 2 22 3 7 .429 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 1 4 5 0 4 0 0 0 0 8 5.7
02/11/2011 MIA @ DET W. - - 20 2 30 6 9 .667 3 5 .600 1 1 1.000 0 3 3 2 3 0 1 1 0 16 6.3
02/13/2011 MIA @ BOS .L - - 21 2 25 1 5 .200 1 5 .200 2 3 .667 0 9 9 1 2 0 0 1 0 5 6.2
02/15/2011 MIA @ IND W. - - 22 2 15 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 5.9
02/16/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - Inactive List (Right Eye Contusion)
02/22/2011 MIA v SAC W. - Inactive List (Otitis media with effusion-OME)
02/24/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - Inactive List (Otitis media with effusion-OME)
02/25/2011 MIA v WAS W. - Inactive List (Otitis media with effusion-OME)
02/27/2011 MIA v NY .L - - 23 2 27 3 6 .500 3 5 .600 1 1 1.000 0 4 4 0 4 0 0 2 0 10 6.1
03/03/2011 MIA v ORL .L - - 24 2 24 2 3 .667 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 1 5 6 0 1 0 2 1 0 5 6.0
03/04/2011 MIA @ SA .L - - 25 2 33 4 8 .500 3 5 .600 1 1 1.000 0 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 12 6.3
03/06/2011 MIA v CHI .L - - 26 2 31 0 5 .000 0 4 .000 1 2 .500 0 2 2 0 5 0 2 0 0 1 6.1
03/08/2011 MIA v POR .L - - 27 2 24 1 7 .143 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 1 3 4 2 3 0 1 0 0 2 5.9
03/10/2011 MIA v LAL W. - - 28 2 16 4 6 .667 2 3 .667 2 4 .500 3 4 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 12 6.1
03/12/2011 MIA v MEM W. - - 29 2 19 1 3 .333 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 1 2 3 4 3 0 1 1 0 3 6.0
03/14/2011 MIA v SA W. - - 30 2 21 1 3 .333 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 1 2 3 6 2 0 1 1 0 2 5.9
03/16/2011 MIA v OKC .L - - 31 2 18 1 3 .333 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 1 2 3 1 4 0 1 0 0 2 5.8
03/18/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - - 32 2 24 1 2 .500 1 2 .500 1 1 1.000 2 2 4 4 1 0 0 4 0 4 5.7
03/19/2011 MIA v DEN W. - - 33 2 18 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 5.5
03/23/2011 MIA @ DET W. - - 34 2 27 4 8 .500 3 7 .429 2 2 1.000 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 2 0 13 5.8
03/25/2011 MIA v PHI W. - - 35 2 21 1 6 .167 1 3 .333 1 2 .500 1 2 3 2 1 0 1 2 0 4 5.7
03/27/2011 MIA v HOU W. - - 36 2 23 2 4 .500 0 2 .000 0 2 .000 1 3 4 0 2 0 0 2 0 4 5.7
03/29/2011 MIA @ CLE .L - DND – (Bruised Left Knee)
03/30/2011 MIA @ WAS W. - DND – (Bruised Left Knee)
04/01/2011 MIA @ MIN W. - Inactive List (Bruised Left Knee)
04/03/2011 MIA @ NJ W. - - 37 2 21 2 6 .333 0 3 .000 0 0 --- 1 4 5 0 2 0 1 1 0 4 5.6
04/06/2011 MIA v MIL .L - - 38 2 26 3 7 .429 2 6 .333 0 0 --- 2 10 12 2 2 0 1 1 0 8 5.7
04/08/2011 MIA v CHA W. - - 39 2 20 4 9 .444 1 3 .333 0 1 .000 0 2 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 9 5.8
04/10/2011 MIA v BOS W. - - 40 2 8 1 1 1.000 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 5.7
04/11/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - - 41 2 12 0 2 .000 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5.6
04/13/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - Inactive List (Sprained Left Ankle)
TOTALS 41 2 838 81 202 .401 43 118 .364 23 34 .676 38 146 184 51 88 0 20 41 2 228 5.6
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DEXTER PITTMAN #45
DATE TM @ OPP WL O P G GS MIN FG FGA FG% FG3 FG3A FG3% FT FTA FT% OREB DREB REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS PPG
10/26/2010 MIA @ BOS .L - Inactive List
10/27/2010 MIA @ PHI W. - Inactive List
10/29/2010 MIA v ORL W. - Inactive List
10/31/2010 MIA @ NJ W. - Inactive List
11/02/2010 MIA v MIN W. - Inactive List
11/05/2010 MIA @ NO .L - Inactive List
11/06/2010 MIA v NJ W. - Inactive List
11/09/2010 MIA v UTA .L 1 Inactive List
11/11/2010 MIA v BOS .L - Inactive List
11/13/2010 MIA v TOR W. - Inactive List
11/17/2010 MIA v PHO W. - Inactive List
11/19/2010 MIA v CHA W. - Inactive List
11/20/2010 MIA @ MEM .L - Inactive List
11/22/2010 MIA v IND .L - Inactive List
11/24/2010 MIA @ ORL .L - Inactive List
11/26/2010 MIA v PHI W. - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
11/27/2010 MIA @ DAL .L - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
11/29/2010 MIA v WAS W. - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
12/01/2010 MIA v DET W. - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
12/02/2010 MIA @ CLE W. - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
12/04/2010 MIA v ATL W. - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
12/06/2010 MIA @ MIL W. - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
12/08/2010 MIA @ UTA W. - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
12/10/2010 MIA @ GS W. - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
12/11/2010 MIA @ SAC W. - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
12/13/2010 MIA v NO W. - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
12/15/2010 MIA v CLE W. - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
12/17/2010 MIA @ NY W. - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
12/18/2010 MIA @ WAS W. - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
12/20/2010 MIA v DAL .L - Inactive List
12/23/2010 MIA @ PHO W. - Inactive List
12/25/2010 MIA @ LAL W. - Inactive List
12/28/2010 MIA v NY W. - Inactive List
12/29/2010 MIA @ HOU W. - Inactive List
01/01/2011 MIA v GS W. - Inactive List
01/03/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - Inactive List
01/04/2011 MIA v MIL W. - Inactive List
01/07/2011 MIA @ MIL W. 1 Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
01/09/2011 MIA @ POR W. 1 Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
01/12/2011 MIA @ LAC .L - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
01/13/2011 MIA @ DEN .L - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
01/15/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
01/18/2011 MIA v ATL .L 1 Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
01/22/2011 MIA v TOR W. - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
01/27/2011 MIA @ NY .L - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
01/28/2011 MIA v DET W. - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
01/30/2011 MIA @ OKC W. - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
01/31/2011 MIA v CLE W. - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
02/03/2011 MIA @ ORL W. - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
02/04/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
02/06/2011 MIA v LAC W. - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
02/08/2011 MIA v IND W. - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
02/11/2011 MIA @ DET W. - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
02/13/2011 MIA @ BOS .L - Inactive List (NBA D-League Assignment, Sioux Falls Skyforce)
02/15/2011 MIA @ IND W. - Inactive List (Right Knee Debridement Surgery)
02/16/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - Inactive List (Right Knee Debridement Surgery)
02/22/2011 MIA v SAC W. - Inactive List (Right Knee Debridement Surgery)
02/24/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - Inactive List (Right Knee Debridement Surgery)
02/25/2011 MIA v WAS W. - Inactive List (Right Knee Debridement Surgery)
02/27/2011 MIA v NY .L - Inactive List (Right Knee Debridement Surgery)
03/03/2011 MIA v ORL .L - Inactive List (Right Knee Debridement Surgery)
03/04/2011 MIA @ SA .L - Inactive List (Right Knee Debridement Surgery)
03/06/2011 MIA v CHI .L - Inactive List (Right Knee Debridement Surgery)
03/08/2011 MIA v POR .L - Inactive List (Right Knee Debridement Surgery)
03/10/2011 MIA v LAL W. - Inactive List (Right Knee Debridement Surgery)
03/12/2011 MIA v MEM W. - Inactive List (Right Knee Debridement Surgery)
03/14/2011 MIA v SA W. - Inactive List (Right Knee Debridement Surgery)
03/16/2011 MIA v OKC .L - Inactive List (Right Knee Debridement Surgery)
03/18/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - Inactive List (Right Knee Debridement Surgery)
03/19/2011 MIA v DEN W. - Inactive List (Right Knee Debridement Surgery)
03/23/2011 MIA @ DET W. - Inactive List (Right Knee Debridement Surgery)
03/25/2011 MIA v PHI W. - Inactive List (Right Knee Debridement Surgery)
03/27/2011 MIA v HOU W. - Inactive List (Right Knee Debridement Surgery)
03/29/2011 MIA @ CLE .L - Inactive List (Right Knee Debridement Surgery)
03/30/2011 MIA @ WAS W. - Inactive List (Right Knee Debridement Surgery)
04/01/2011 MIA @ MIN W. - - 1 0 2 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
04/03/2011 MIA @ NJ W. - Inactive List
04/06/2011 MIA v MIL .L - Inactive List
04/08/2011 MIA v CHA W. - Inactive List
04/10/2011 MIA v BOS W. - Inactive List
04/11/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - Inactive List
04/13/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - - 2 0 9 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
TOTALS 2 0 11 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 3 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 1.0
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DWYANE WADE #3
DATE TM @ OPP WL O P G GS MIN FG FGA FG% FG3 FG3A FG3% FT FTA FT% OREB DREB REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS PPG
10/26/2010 MIA @ BOS .L - G 1 1 37 4 16 .250 1 3 .333 4 6 .667 0 4 4 6 4 0 3 6 0 13 13.0
10/27/2010 MIA @ PHI W. - G 2 2 35 10 20 .500 1 2 .500 9 12 .750 2 5 7 4 3 0 3 1 2 30 21.5
10/29/2010 MIA v ORL W. - G 3 3 34 9 20 .450 2 6 .333 6 8 .750 2 4 6 3 2 0 0 4 2 26 23.0
10/31/2010 MIA @ NJ W. - G 4 4 27 4 9 .444 1 2 .500 8 12 .667 1 5 6 7 0 0 2 1 1 17 21.5
11/02/2010 MIA v MIN W. - G 5 5 24 12 17 .706 0 0 --- 2 2 1.000 1 1 2 1 5 0 0 3 0 26 22.4
11/05/2010 MIA @ NO .L - G 6 6 40 7 16 .438 1 5 .200 13 13 1.000 2 8 10 2 1 0 2 7 2 28 23.3
11/06/2010 MIA v NJ W. - G 7 7 36 10 17 .588 2 3 .667 7 10 .700 3 7 10 3 2 0 2 3 1 29 24.1
11/09/2010 MIA v UTA .L 1 G 8 8 42 12 23 .522 3 5 .600 12 16 .750 1 5 6 1 3 0 1 2 0 39 26.0
11/11/2010 MIA v BOS .L - G 9 9 40 2 12 .167 0 5 .000 4 6 .667 0 1 1 3 4 0 0 6 1 8 24.0
11/13/2010 MIA v TOR W. - G 10 10 35 11 16 .688 0 1 .000 9 14 .643 2 6 8 2 2 0 0 1 1 31 24.7
11/17/2010 MIA v PHO W. - G 11 11 31 6 11 .545 0 1 .000 5 6 .833 1 5 6 6 2 0 0 2 2 17 24.0
11/19/2010 MIA v CHA W. - G 12 12 36 4 13 .308 0 4 .000 3 6 .500 0 3 3 4 3 0 2 2 0 11 22.9
11/20/2010 MIA @ MEM .L - Inactive List (Sprained Left Wrist)
11/22/2010 MIA v IND .L - G 13 13 38 1 13 .077 0 4 .000 1 5 .200 0 4 4 5 3 0 2 5 2 3 21.4
11/24/2010 MIA @ ORL .L - G 14 14 40 6 21 .286 1 4 .250 5 7 .714 2 5 7 5 2 0 0 1 1 18 21.1
11/26/2010 MIA v PHI W. - G 15 15 36 7 16 .438 0 1 .000 9 12 .750 3 3 6 8 2 0 2 3 0 23 21.3
11/27/2010 MIA @ DAL .L - G 16 16 41 8 16 .500 0 1 .000 6 11 .545 1 8 9 5 3 0 0 7 2 22 21.3
11/29/2010 MIA v WAS W. - G 17 17 35 8 17 .471 0 1 .000 10 10 1.000 0 8 8 6 1 0 4 2 1 26 21.6
12/01/2010 MIA v DET W. - G 18 18 18 7 9 .778 0 0 --- 2 5 .400 0 2 2 1 4 0 2 3 0 16 21.3
12/02/2010 MIA @ CLE W. - G 19 19 33 10 16 .625 0 1 .000 2 3 .667 3 6 9 9 4 0 3 3 0 22 21.3
12/04/2010 MIA v ATL W. - G 20 20 40 11 18 .611 0 1 .000 4 6 .667 2 8 10 3 2 0 3 4 3 26 21.6
12/06/2010 MIA @ MIL W. - G 21 21 39 9 20 .450 0 0 --- 7 10 .700 5 9 14 5 3 0 0 6 1 25 21.7
12/08/2010 MIA @ UTA W. - G 22 22 41 9 14 .643 2 3 .667 8 11 .727 2 2 4 4 0 0 2 4 0 28 22.0
12/10/2010 MIA @ GS W. - G 23 23 35 12 20 .600 0 1 .000 10 13 .769 3 6 9 7 3 0 1 4 0 34 22.5
12/11/2010 MIA @ SAC W. - G 24 24 36 15 23 .652 1 2 .500 5 9 .556 3 3 6 6 2 0 1 3 1 36 23.1
12/13/2010 MIA v NO W. - G 25 25 39 8 13 .615 2 3 .667 14 17 .824 1 4 5 1 2 0 1 1 0 32 23.4
12/15/2010 MIA v CLE W. - G 26 26 40 10 18 .556 3 6 .500 5 7 .714 2 4 6 3 4 0 1 1 0 28 23.6
12/17/2010 MIA @ NY W. - G 27 27 38 9 22 .409 2 3 .667 6 8 .750 3 5 8 5 0 0 2 2 3 26 23.7
12/18/2010 MIA @ WAS W. - G 28 28 40 7 19 .368 2 5 .400 4 6 .667 1 5 6 2 5 0 1 3 2 20 23.6
12/20/2010 MIA v DAL .L - G 29 29 39 8 17 .471 3 7 .429 3 6 .500 1 3 4 7 1 0 3 1 2 22 23.5
12/23/2010 MIA @ PHO W. - Inactive List (Sore Left Knee)
12/25/2010 MIA @ LAL W. - G 30 30 36 6 17 .353 0 1 .000 6 6 1.000 0 5 5 6 3 0 1 3 1 18 23.3
12/28/2010 MIA v NY W. - G 31 31 38 13 28 .464 1 7 .143 13 16 .813 2 7 9 2 2 0 2 0 1 40 23.9
12/29/2010 MIA @ HOU W. - G 32 32 38 17 24 .708 1 3 .333 10 10 1.000 0 7 7 1 3 0 2 6 0 45 24.5
01/01/2011 MIA v GS W. - G 33 33 39 7 18 .389 0 2 .000 11 16 .688 0 6 6 8 0 0 2 0 1 25 24.5
01/03/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - G 34 34 31 12 20 .600 1 4 .250 6 6 1.000 4 7 11 4 4 0 0 4 1 31 24.7
01/04/2011 MIA v MIL W. - G 35 35 35 10 19 .526 1 2 .500 13 15 .867 1 3 4 2 3 0 1 2 0 34 25.0
01/07/2011 MIA @ MIL W. 1 G 36 36 44 4 19 .211 0 1 .000 6 7 .857 4 3 7 5 4 0 3 1 0 14 24.7
01/09/2011 MIA @ POR W. 1 G 37 37 42 15 22 .682 1 3 .333 3 4 .750 2 6 8 5 3 0 0 2 1 34 24.9
01/12/2011 MIA @ LAC .L - G 38 38 41 12 22 .545 1 4 .250 6 7 .857 1 6 7 5 2 0 1 1 3 31 25.1
01/13/2011 MIA @ DEN .L - G 39 39 31 7 19 .368 0 3 .000 2 7 .286 2 2 4 4 1 0 0 3 1 16 24.9
01/15/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - G 40 40 35 10 20 .500 4 7 .571 9 13 .692 3 3 6 4 4 0 0 3 5 33 25.1
01/18/2011 MIA v ATL .L 1 G 41 41 46 8 20 .400 0 4 .000 11 12 .917 0 6 6 3 4 0 1 6 1 27 25.1
01/22/2011 MIA v TOR W. - NWT (Migraine)
01/27/2011 MIA @ NY .L - G 42 42 41 14 22 .636 0 2 .000 6 14 .429 3 13 16 5 3 0 1 6 0 34 25.3
01/28/2011 MIA v DET W. - DND (Bruised Right Wrist)
01/30/2011 MIA @ OKC W. - G 43 43 41 13 22 .591 0 0 --- 6 8 .750 4 5 9 2 4 0 2 9 0 32 25.5
01/31/2011 MIA v CLE W. - G 44 44 34 13 21 .619 1 1 1.000 7 8 .875 2 5 7 5 4 0 3 4 0 34 25.7
02/03/2011 MIA @ ORL W. - G 45 45 35 5 12 .417 0 1 .000 4 8 .500 0 4 4 1 2 0 1 1 2 14 25.4
02/04/2011 MIA @ CHA W. - G 46 46 40 8 20 .400 1 4 .250 5 7 .714 4 8 12 10 4 0 0 4 0 22 25.3
02/06/2011 MIA v LAC W. - G 47 47 37 8 14 .571 3 4 .750 9 10 .900 2 6 8 8 2 0 1 4 3 28 25.4
02/08/2011 MIA v IND W. - G 48 48 41 7 17 .412 0 1 .000 3 5 .600 0 3 3 7 1 0 1 3 0 17 25.2
02/11/2011 MIA @ DET W. - G 49 49 36 9 15 .600 0 0 --- 6 6 1.000 1 7 8 7 4 0 1 1 0 24 25.2
02/13/2011 MIA @ BOS .L - G 50 50 42 6 17 .353 1 2 .500 3 5 .600 3 2 5 4 3 0 0 6 0 16 25.0
02/15/2011 MIA @ IND W. - G 51 51 42 16 29 .552 1 4 .250 8 10 .800 0 12 12 3 2 0 2 2 0 41 25.3
02/16/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - G 52 52 40 10 18 .556 0 0 --- 8 10 .800 2 5 7 1 0 0 1 5 2 28 25.4
02/22/2011 MIA v SAC W. - G 53 53 35 11 20 .550 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 1 7 8 7 2 0 2 1 1 23 25.3
02/24/2011 MIA @ CHI .L - G 54 54 42 12 25 .480 0 1 .000 10 12 .833 2 6 8 2 2 0 2 3 0 34 25.5
02/25/2011 MIA v WAS W. - G 55 55 40 18 27 .667 2 3 .667 3 9 .333 0 5 5 2 1 0 2 2 0 41 25.8
02/27/2011 MIA v NY .L - G 56 56 40 5 15 .333 0 3 .000 2 3 .667 1 6 7 9 4 0 3 5 0 12 25.5
03/03/2011 MIA v ORL .L - G 57 57 41 10 18 .556 0 1 .000 8 12 .667 2 2 4 5 3 0 4 2 1 28 25.6
03/04/2011 MIA @ SA .L - G 58 58 27 8 18 .444 1 3 .333 2 2 1.000 0 3 3 1 3 0 0 5 0 19 25.5
03/06/2011 MIA v CHI .L - G 59 59 38 8 19 .421 0 1 .000 4 6 .667 2 2 4 5 2 0 0 7 1 20 25.4
03/08/2011 MIA v POR .L - G 60 60 43 12 21 .571 2 8 .250 12 13 .923 1 5 6 5 4 0 1 3 2 38 25.6
03/10/2011 MIA v LAL W. - G 61 61 39 9 23 .391 1 4 .250 1 1 1.000 3 2 5 5 1 0 4 4 1 20 25.5
03/12/2011 MIA v MEM W. - G 62 62 34 9 15 .600 1 2 .500 9 9 1.000 0 5 5 9 3 0 3 3 5 28 25.5
03/14/2011 MIA v SA W. - G 63 63 39 11 23 .478 0 1 .000 7 7 1.000 3 6 9 4 3 0 2 3 2 29 25.6
03/16/2011 MIA v OKC .L - G 64 64 40 7 21 .333 1 5 .200 6 9 .667 2 4 6 2 4 0 1 2 1 21 25.5
03/18/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - G 65 65 27 5 9 .556 3 4 .750 1 2 .500 0 2 2 5 3 0 1 2 0 14 25.3
03/19/2011 MIA v DEN W. - G 66 66 39 10 20 .500 1 3 .333 11 13 .846 1 1 2 2 3 0 1 2 3 32 25.4
03/23/2011 MIA @ DET W. - G 67 67 40 7 13 .538 0 0 --- 10 12 .833 2 2 4 4 3 0 3 0 0 24 25.4
03/25/2011 MIA v PHI W. - G 68 68 41 15 26 .577 1 3 .333 8 11 .727 4 7 11 8 3 0 3 2 5 39 25.6
03/27/2011 MIA v HOU W. - G 69 69 37 10 25 .400 1 5 .200 9 10 .900 4 7 11 5 4 0 0 3 2 30 25.7
03/29/2011 MIA @ CLE .L - G 70 70 43 8 20 .400 2 4 .500 6 8 .750 3 1 4 6 3 0 3 3 2 24 25.7
03/30/2011 MIA @ WAS W. - G 71 71 39 11 17 .647 1 3 .333 10 12 .833 1 2 3 9 3 0 0 2 2 33 25.8
04/01/2011 MIA @ MIN W. - G 72 72 34 14 21 .667 0 3 .000 4 5 .800 2 3 5 2 2 0 2 4 2 32 25.8
04/03/2011 MIA @ NJ W. - G 73 73 27 7 13 .538 1 2 .500 3 4 .750 0 3 3 5 1 0 0 2 0 18 25.7
04/06/2011 MIA v MIL .L - Inactive List (Right Thigh Contusion)
04/08/2011 MIA v CHA W. - G 74 74 33 6 11 .545 0 1 .000 15 16 .938 0 3 3 4 2 0 3 4 1 27 25.8
04/10/2011 MIA v BOS W. - G 75 75 37 4 12 .333 0 1 .000 6 6 1.000 1 4 5 8 3 0 1 3 1 14 25.6
04/11/2011 MIA @ ATL W. - G 76 76 37 9 15 .600 0 2 .000 3 3 1.000 1 4 5 6 1 0 1 3 3 21 25.5
04/13/2011 MIA @ TOR W. - Inactive List
TOTALS 76 76 2823 692 1384 .500 63 206 .306 494 652 .758 123 362 485 346 197 0 111 237 87 1941 25.5



2011 MIAMI HEAT POSTSEASON MEDIA GUIDE PAGE 89

2011 POSTSEASON MEDIA GUIDE

SEASON NOTES



PAGE 90 2011 MIAMI HEAT POSTSEASON MEDIA GUIDE

INJURIES

TRANSACTIONS
March 2, 2011: The HEAT signed free agent Mike Bibby.

March 1, 2011: The HEAT requested waivers on Carlos Arroyo.

January 6, 2011: The HEAT re-assigned Dexter Pittman to the Sioux Falls Skyforce.

December 20, 2010: The HEAT recalled Dexter Pittman from the Sioux Falls Skyforce.

November 26, 2010: The HEAT assigned Dexter Pittman to the Sioux Falls Skyforce of the NBA Development League.

November 23, 2010: The HEAT signed free agent Erick Dampier.

October 25, 2010: The HEAT waived Patrick Beverley and Da’Sean Butler.

October 23, 2010: The HEAT signed free agent Jerry Stackhouse.

October 20, 2010: The HEAT waived Kenny Hasbrouck and Shavlik Randolph.

October 11, 2010: The HEAT waived Mickell Gladness and Anthony Mason, Jr.

DATES OF GAME(S) MISSED NAME (REASON) # OF GAMES LOST
10/26/10-12/18/10 ....................................................................Mike Miller (Gamekeeper's Thumb-Right Thumb) ............................................................................................................................29
11/20/10......................................................................................Dwyane Wade (Sprained Left Wrist) ....................................................................................................................................................1
11/22/10-4/13/11 ......................................................................Udonis Haslem (Torn Ligament, Left Foot)........................................................................................................................................69
12/23/10......................................................................................Dwyane Wade (Sore Left Knee) ............................................................................................................................................................1
1/13/11-1/15/11 ........................................................................LeBron James (Sprained Left Ankle) ....................................................................................................................................................2
1/18/11-1/28/11 ........................................................................Chris Bosh (Sprained Left Ankle) ........................................................................................................................................................4
1/22/11........................................................................................Dwyane Wade (Migraine) ......................................................................................................................................................................1
1/28/11........................................................................................Dwyane Wade (Bruised Right Wrist) ....................................................................................................................................................1
2/15/11-3/30/11 ........................................................................Dexter Pittman (Right Knee Debridement Surgery)..........................................................................................................................21
2/16/11........................................................................................Mike Miller (Right Eye Contusion)........................................................................................................................................................1
2/22/11-2/25/11 ........................................................................Mike Miller (Otitis media with effusion-OME) ....................................................................................................................................3
3/12/11-3/25/11 ........................................................................Zydrunas Ilgauskas (Right Foot Infection) ..........................................................................................................................................7
3/23/11-4/1/11 ..........................................................................Mario Chalmers (Sprained Right Knee) ................................................................................................................................................6
3/29/11-4/1/11 ..........................................................................Mike Miller (Bruised Left Knee)............................................................................................................................................................3
4/6/11..........................................................................................Dwyane Wade (Right Thigh Contusion)................................................................................................................................................1
4/13/11........................................................................................Mike Miller (Sprained Left Ankle) ........................................................................................................................................................1
Total Games Lost:................................................................................................................................................................................................151 
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TEAM LEADER CHARTS
TIMES LED

PLAYER MINUTES REBOUNDS ASSISTS STEALS BLOCKS POINTS
Anthony ................................................ 1 .............................................. 4 ........................................ – ............................................ 2 ............................................ 25 ........................................ – 
Arroyo .................................................. – ........................................ – ...................................... 1 .............................................. 1 .............................................. – .................................... – 
Bibby ................................................ – .......................................... – ...................................... 1 .............................................. 1 .............................................. 1 ...................................... – 
Bosh .................................................. 11............................................ 32 ........................................ 1 ............................................ 11 ............................................ 14 .......................................... 8
Chalmers .............................................. – ........................................ – ...................................... 5 ............................................ 22 .............................................. 4 ........................................ – 
Dampier................................................ – ............................................ 1 ........................................ – ............................................ 3 ............................................ 22 ........................................ – 
Haslem.................................................. – ............................................ 7 ........................................ – ............................................ 2 .............................................. 1 ........................................ – 
House .................................................... 1 ............................................ – ...................................... – ............................................ 6 .............................................. 1 .......................................... 1
Howard ................................................ – .......................................... – ...................................... – ............................................ 1 .............................................. – ...................................... – 
Ilgauskas .............................................. – ............................................ 4 ........................................ – ............................................ 5 ............................................ 21 ........................................ – 
James .................................................. 45............................................ 21 ...................................... 59 ............................................ 40 ............................................ 16 ........................................ 39
Jones .................................................... 1 .............................................. 1 ........................................ – ............................................ 4 .............................................. 6 ........................................ – 
Magloire................................................ – ............................................ 1 ........................................ – ............................................ 1 .............................................. – ...................................... – 
Miller .................................................... 1 .............................................. 5 ........................................ 1 .............................................. 3 .............................................. – ...................................... – 
Pittman ................................................ – .......................................... – ...................................... – .......................................... – ............................................ – ...................................... – 
Stackhouse............................................ – .......................................... – ...................................... – .......................................... – ............................................ – ...................................... – 
Wade .................................................. 24............................................ 19 ...................................... 21 ............................................ 34 ............................................ 29 ........................................ 37

TIMES LED (OFF THE BENCH)
PLAYER MINUTES REBOUNDS ASSISTS STEALS BLOCKS POINTS
Anthony .............................................. 18............................................ 22 ........................................ 6 .............................................. 5 ............................................ 35 .......................................... 4
Arroyo .................................................. – .......................................... – ...................................... 3.............................................. – ............................................ – ...................................... – 
Bibby .................................................... 4 ............................................ – ...................................... 7 .............................................. 4 .............................................. – ........................................ 4
Bosh .............................................. – ........................................ – ...................................... – .......................................... – ............................................ – ........................................ – 
Chalmers.............................................. 14.............................................. 7 ...................................... 27 ............................................ 25 .............................................. 3 ........................................ 15
Dampier ................................................ 5............................................ 11 ........................................ 2 .............................................. 6 ............................................ 13 .......................................... 2
Haslem .................................................. 7............................................ 11 ........................................ 2 .............................................. 5 .............................................. 2 .......................................... 3
House .................................................... 5 .............................................. 6 ...................................... 19 ............................................ 18 .............................................. 3 ........................................ 19
Howard.................................................. 1 .............................................. 8 ........................................ 5 .............................................. 6 .............................................. 2 .......................................... 5
Ilgauskas .............................................. 2 .............................................. 3 ........................................ 1 .............................................. 3 .............................................. 8 .......................................... 2
James ................................................ – .......................................... – ...................................... – .......................................... – ............................................ – .................................... – 
Jones .................................................. 14.............................................. 8 ........................................ 9 ............................................ 11 ............................................ 14 ........................................ 25
Magloire................................................ – ............................................ 5 ........................................ 1 .............................................. 2 .............................................. 2 .......................................... 2
Miller .................................................. 12............................................ 16 ...................................... 11 ............................................ 13 .............................................. – ...................................... 11
Pittman ................................................ – .......................................... – ...................................... – .......................................... – ............................................ – ...................................... – 
Stackhouse.......................................... – .......................................... – ...................................... 1.............................................. – ............................................ 1 ........................................ – 
Wade .............................................. – .......................................... – ...................................... – .......................................... – ............................................ – ...................................... – 

SCORING BY QUARTERS
PLAYER 1ST Q 2ND Q 3RD Q 4TH Q OT 2OT 3OT TOTAL
Joel Anthony..............................23 ....................................41 ................................43 ..................................46 ................................0..................................0 ..............................0 ..........................153
Carlos Arroyo ........................106 ....................................25 ..............................117 ..................................22 ................................4..................................0 ..............................0 ..........................274
Mike Bibby (MIA)......................26 ....................................39 ................................49 ..................................46 ................................0..................................0 ..............................0 ..........................160
Mike Bibby (TOT) ....................158 ..................................147 ..............................237 ................................146 ................................0..................................0 ..............................0 ..........................688
Chris Bosh ..............................367 ..................................409 ..............................341 ................................315 ................................6..................................0 ..............................0 ........................1,438
Mario Chalmers ........................89 ..................................149 ................................79 ................................130 ................................0..................................0 ..............................0 ..........................447
Erick Dampier ..........................52 ....................................25 ................................13 ..................................38 ................................0..................................0 ..............................0 ..........................128
Udonis Haslem ..........................17 ....................................19 ................................24 ..................................44 ................................0..................................0 ............................ 0 ..........................104
Eddie House ..............................45 ....................................84 ................................59 ................................172 ................................2..................................0 ..............................0 ..........................362
Juwan Howard ..........................28 ....................................33 ................................26 ..................................52 ................................0..................................0 ..............................0 ..........................139
Zydrunas Ilgauskas..................138 ....................................65 ..............................123 ..................................34 ................................0..................................0 ..............................0 ..........................360
LeBron James..........................619 ..................................439 ..............................594 ................................437 ..............................22..................................0 ..............................0 ........................2,111
James Jones ..............................99 ..................................158 ................................77 ................................141 ................................0..................................0 ..............................0 ..........................475
Jamaal Magloire ..........................3 ....................................11 ..................................2 ..................................19 ................................0 ............................ 0 ..............................0 ............................35
Mike Miller ................................32 ..................................107 ................................45 ..................................44 ................................0..................................0 ..............................0 ..........................228
Dexter Pittman ..........................0 ......................................2 ..................................0 ....................................0 ................................0..................................0 ..............................0 ..............................2
Jerry Stackhouse ........................0 ......................................2 ..................................4 ....................................6 ................................0..................................0 ..............................0 ............................12
Dwyane Wade..........................459 ..................................567 ..............................421 ................................482 ..............................12..................................0 ..............................0 ........................1,941
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NBA PLAYOFFS: The HEAT clinched its 15

th
postseason berth in franchise history, including their seventh in the last eight seasons. That also

marks as Miami’s 13
th

postseason appearance over the last 16 years, the most postseason berths over that span in the entire Eastern
Conference, and the third-most in the NBA. Only the Los Angeles Lakers and San Antonio Spurs have more, both with 15.

MAKING HISTORY: After clinching a playoff berth on 3/10, the HEAT became the first team in NBA history to make the playoffs in three
consecutive seasons, all under HEAT Head Coach Erik Spoelstra, after winning 15-or-fewer games. The HEAT finished the 2007-08 campaign
with a 15-67 record and is now making their third consecutive postseason appearance after posting a 43-39 record in 2008-09, a 47-35 record in
2009-10 and then a 58-24 record in 2010-11. Additionally, the San Diego Rockets are the only other team in NBA history to ever make the
playoffs after winning only 15-or-fewer games the previous season. The Rockets recorded a 15-67 record in 1967-68 and the made the
postseason the following year after recording a 37-45 record in 1968-69, however, they failed to make the playoffs in 1969-70. HEAT President
Pat Riley was a member of those San Diego Rocket teams.

CLINCHER: With the HEAT’s win on 3/10 vs. LAL, Miami clinched a playoff berth with 17 games left in the season, the earliest the HEAT ever
set the mark. Below are the team’s clinching dates and how many games remained in the season when they clinched a playoff berth:

SEASON DATE CLINCHED GR SEASON DATE CLINCHED GR

1991-92 April 19 0 2003-04 April 6 5

1993-94 April 21 1 2004-05 March 15 16

1995-96 April 19 1 2005-06 March 19 16

1996-97 March 19 16 2006-07 April 5 7

1997-98 March 25 12 2008-09 April 3 6

1998-99 April 22 8 2009-10 April 6 5

1999-00 March 30 11 2010-11 March 10 17

2000-01 March 31 10

50-PLUS: The HEAT won 58 games this season, the third-most in franchise history and the seventh time Miami has posted a 50-win season.
Below you will find each 50-win season.

WINS SEASON

61 1996-97

59 2004-05

58 2010-11

55 1997-98

52 2005-06

52 1999-00

50 2000-01

ROAD WINS: The HEAT found considerable success on the road this season. Their 28 road wins were the second-highest single-season total
in franchise history. Additionally, the 28 road wins were the most in the Eastern Conference and tied for the most in the NBA this season. Below
are the most road wins in HEAT history and the NBA this season:

HEAT ROAD WINS SEASON NBA ROAD WINS TEAM

32 1996-97 28 Miami

28 2010-11 28 Dallas

25 1997-98 27 L.A. Lakers

24 2004-05 26 Chicago

23 2009-10 25 Oklahoma City

25 San Antonio

SWEEPS: The HEAT swept 12 different teams this season, tying for the second-most in franchise history. Below are the most sweeps during a
single HEAT season.

SWEEPS SEASON TEAMS

13 1996-97 BOS, CLE, DAL, DEN, DET, GSW, HOU, LAC, MIL, PHO, SAC, SA, VAN

12 2010-11 CHA, DET, GSW, HOU, LAL, MIN, NJ, PHI, PHO, SAC, TOR, WAS

12 2004-05 ATL, CLE, GSW, LAL, MIL, NJN, NOH, NYK, ORL, SAC, UT, WAS

11 1997-98 BOS, DAL, DEN, GSW, HOU, LAC, PHI, POR, SAC, TOR, VAN

10 2005-06 CHA, HOU, MEM, NYK, PHI, POR, SAC, SEA, UT, WAS

FROM THE FIELD: Miami shot 48.1 percent (3,031-of-6,301) from the field this season. That marks as the second-highest field goal percentage

in franchise history, second to only the 48.6 percent during the 2004-05 season. Below are the top shooting percentages in HEAT history.

FG PERCENTAGE SEASON

.486 (3,097-6,368) 2004-05

.481 (3,031-6,301) 2010-11

.478 (3,039-6,355) 2005-06

.467 (3,144-6,738) 1994-95

PERSONAL BEST: Joel Anthony, LeBron James and Dwyane Wade all set single-season career-best marks in field goal percentage this
season. Anthony also set career-highs in minutes (1,463), defensive rebounds (162) and total rebounds (266), James in defensive rebounds
(510) and Wade in offensive rebounds (123), defensive rebounds (362) and total rebounds (485). Additionally, Mike Bibby set a new career-best
from downtown as Eddie House capped a new personal best from the foul line. James Jones played in 81 games this season, surpassing his
previous high of 76 set during the 2006-07 season and his 123 made three-point field goals made is also a career-high, eclipsing the 110 he
made in 2005-06. Below are the single-season career-best shooting marks set by HEAT players this season.

PLAYER 2010-11 SEASON CAREER-HIGH

Joel Anthony .535 (53-99) FG% .483 (57-118) FG% in 2008-09

Mike Bibby .440 (153-348) 3FG% .409 (56-137) 3FG% in 2002-03

Eddie House .950 (38-40) FT% .923 (48-52) FT% in 2009-10

LeBron James .510 (758-1,485) FG% .503 (768-1,528) FG% in 2009-10

Dwyane Wade .500 (692-1,384) FG% .495 (699-1,413) FG% in 2005-06
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BLOCK PARTY: Miami finished the season having blocked at least one shot in 291-straight games, extending the longest streak in franchise
history. Below are the top blocked shots streaks in HEAT history.

GAMES WITH A BLOCK DATES

291 1/16/08 – present

238 3/30/97 – 11/24/00

197 1/19/05 – 3/30/07

4,000: HEAT teammates LeBron James (2,111 pts) and Dwyane Wade (1,941 pts) combined to score 4,052 points this season, becoming the
first pair of Miami teammates to eclipse the 4,000-point mark. The previous high was 3,523 points set by Wade (1,854 pts) and Shaquille O’Neal
(1,669 pts) during the 2004-05 season. Additionally, the last pair of teammates to hit the 4,000-point plateau in the NBA was Denver’s Allen
Iverson (2,164 pts) and Carmelo Anthony (1,978 pts) during the 2007-08 season when they combined to score 4,142 points.

2,000: LeBron James eclipsed the 2,000-mark in 76 games this season on 4/6 vs. MIL, becoming the fastest HEAT player to reach the milestone
in franchise history and the second player in HEAT history to reach the milestone during a single-season. Dwyane Wade is the only other player
to have achieved the feat in a single-season, which he has done on three occasions. Additionally, James scored 2,000+ points in his six
previous seasons and became only the seventh player in NBA history, and the youngest, to reach the mark in seven-straight. Below you will find
the fastest HEAT players to 2,000 points in franchise history, the fastest during a single-season in HEAT history as well as the only players in
NBA history to reach the feat in at least seven-straight seasons.

FIRST TO 2,000 PTS PLAYER SINGLE-SEASON PLAYER SEASONS PLAYER

76 games LeBron James 68 games Dwyane Wade (2008-09) 11 Karl Malone (1987-98)

91 games Alonzo Mourning 73 games Dwyane Wade (2005-06) 8 Alex English (1981-89)

91 games Shaquille O’Neal 76 games LeBron James (2010-11) 7 LeBron James (2004-11)

104 games Tim Hardaway 76 games Dwyane Wade (2009-10) 7 Michael Jordan (1986-93)

104 games Dwyane Wade 7 Dominique Wilkins (1984-91)

110 games Eddie Jones 7 Oscar Robertson (1960-67)

130 games Sherman Douglas 7 Wilt Chamberlain (1959-66)

SINGLE SEASON POINTS: LeBron James’ team-leading 2,111 points this season was the second-best single-season mark in HEAT franchise
history. Additionally, Dwyane Wade’s 1,941 points this season marked as the fifth-highest for a single-season in franchise history. Below you will
find the top single-season scoring outputs in HEAT history.

POINTS PLAYER

2,386 Dwyane Wade (2008-09)

2,111 LeBron James (2010-11)

2,045 Dwyane Wade (2009-10)

2,040 Dwyane Wade (2005-06)

1,941 Dwyane Wade (2010-11)

1,854 Dwyane Wade (2004-05)

1,831 Glen Rice (1994-95)

HITTING MARKS: LeBron James recorded 2,111 points, 590 rebounds, 554 assists and 124 steals this season, surpassing the 2,000-point,
500-rebound, 500-assist and 100-steal marks in four consecutive seasons. He has become the first player in NBA history to do so. Below you
will find the longest 2,000-point, 500-rebound, 500-assist and 100-steal streaks.

PLAYER SEASONS DATES

LeBron James 4 2007-08 – present

Larry Bird 3 1984-85 – 1986-87

LeBron James 2 2004-05 – 2005-06

Michael Jordan 2 1988-89 – 1989-90

MAKING HISTORY: LeBron James (33 pts), Chris Bosh (31 pts) and Dwyane Wade (30 pts) became the first HEAT threesome to each score at
least 30 points in the same game in HEAT franchise history on 3/27 vs. HOU. Additionally, the threesome each recorded a double-double after
James posted 33 pts and 10 rebs, Bosh recorded 31 pts and 12 rebounds and Wade tallied 30 pts and 11 rebs, marking it as only the second
time in NBA history three teammates each recorded a points-rebound double-double while scoring at least 30 points in the same regulation
game. The first time came on 2/3/61 when Wayne Embry (37 pts and 13 rebs), Jack Twyman (32 pts and 17 rebs) and Oscar Robertson (31 pts
and 11 rebs) did it for the Cincinnati Royals.

DUO’S AND TRIO’S: Miami’s Chris Bosh, LeBron James and Dwyane Wade vs. HOU on 3/27 marked as the first time in HEAT franchise
history three teammates each scored at least 30 points in the same game. Additionally, James’ 44 points and Wade’s 34 points at POR on 1/9
marked as the first time in franchise history that the HEAT have had one 40-point scorer while having a 30-point performance in the same game.
Their combined 78 points tied the second-most by a HEAT duo in franchise history. Below are the best duo and trio performances in franchise
history.

POINTS PLAYERS AND DATE POINTS PLAYERS AND DATE

83 Dwyane Wade (55) & Michael Beasley (28) vs. NY 4/12/09 101 Dwyane Wade (50), Jermaine O’Neal (28) & Mario Chalmers (23) vs. UT 3/14/09

78 LeBron James (44) & Dwyane Wade (34) at POR 1/9/11 98 Dwyane Wade (55), Michael Beasley (28) & Mario Chalmers (15) vs. NY 4/12/09

78 Dwyane Wade (50) & Jermaine O’Neal (28) vs. UT 3/14/09 96 LeBron James (44), Dwyane Wade (34) & Chris Bosh (18) at POR 1/9/11

76 Glen Rice (56) & Khalid Reeves (20) vs. ORL 4/15/95 94 LeBron James (35), Dwyane Wade (33) & Chris Bosh (26) at WAS 3/31/11

94 LeBron James (33), Chris Bosh (31) & Dwyane Wade (30) vs. HOU 3/27/11

94 Glen Rice (56), Khalid Reeves (20) & Kevin Willis (18) vs. ORL 4/15/95

1,000 POINTS: Chris Bosh scored his 1,000
th

point of the season vs. WAS on 2/25, becoming the third HEAT player to hit the milestone this
season joining both LeBron James and Dwyane Wade. It marks as the first time the HEAT has had three 1,000-point scorers in the same
season since the 2005-06 championship season (Wade, Shaquille O’Neal and Antoine Walker).

30-POINT GAMES: Five different HEAT players recorded a 30-point game this season (Dwyane Wade and LeBron James 25 times each, Chris

Bosh on three occasions and Eddie House and Mike Miller once apiece), totaling 55. Additionally, James and Wade became the first pair of
teammates to each record at least 25 30-point games in the same season since Kobe Byrant (42) and Shaquille O’Neal (27) did it during the
2002-03 season while with the Los Angeles Lakers.
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DOUBLING UP: LeBron James recorded 31 double-doubles this season as Chris Bosh posted 28 double-doubles of his own, making James
and Bosh just the fourth pair of HEAT teammates to each tally at least 25 double-doubles during the same season. Below you will find each
occasion in which a pair of HEAT teammates each totaled at least 25 double-doubles during a single-season.

SEASON PLAYERS

2010-11 LeBron James (31) & Chris Bosh (28)

2000-01 Anthony Mason (36) & Brian Grant (31)

1996-97 Alonzo Mourning (32) & Tim Hardaway (25)

1991-92 Rony Seikaly (53) & Grant Long (26)

GETTING DEFENSIVE: Miami finished the regular season atop the NBA in a few defensive categories, first in point differential (+7.5), second in
opponent field goal percentage (.434), ninth in opponent three-point field goal percentage (.345) and sixth in points allowed (94.6). Additionally,
on the offensive end, they protected the ball ranking first in blocks allowed per game (3.00) and tied for ninth in steals allowed per game (7.00).

DE-FENSE, DE-FENSE: The HEAT held opponents to under 40 percent shooting from the floor 18 times this season, recording a 15-3 record in
those contests. Additionally, going back to last season, the HEAT is 22-3 in which it has held its opponent under 40 percent shooting from the
floor.

FORWARD MARCH: The HEAT held opposing starting forwards without a FGM on 10/29 vs. ORL and 10/31 at NJ (0-21 from the floor). That’s
the first time since the NBA-ABA merger in 1976 that a team has gone two consecutive games holding its’ opponents starting forwards without a
field goal made. It also marked only the third and fourth times in franchise history Miami has held its’ opponents starting forwards without a FGM.
The first two times were 11/12/05 vs. CHA (0-12) and 1/22/07 vs. NY (0-2). Rashard Lewis (0-9) and Quentin Richardson (0-5) combined to go
0-14 for ORL on 10/29 and Travis Outlaw (0-5) and Joe Smith (0-2) combined to go 0-7 for NJ on 10/31. For the season, the opponents starting
forwards have shot 25-79 (.316) from the floor.

SINGLE-DIGITS: The HEAT held all five of Detroit’s starters to single-digits on 12/1 after Tayshaun Prince scored eight points, Jason Maxiell
scored two points, Ben Wallace scored four points, Richard Hamilton scored nine points and Rodney Stuckey scored eight points. That marks as
the fourth time in HEAT franchise history that Miami has held the opposing team’s starters to single-digits. Below you will find all four
occurrences.

TEAM DATE STARTERS

Detroit 12/1/10 Prince (8), Maxiell (2), Wallace (4), Hamilton (9), Stuckey (8)

Atlanta 4/14/09 Johnson (9), Horford (8), Smith (8), Bibby (5), West (3)

Utah 3/14/06 Kirilenko (7), Okur (7), Collins (4), Williams (8), Palacio (0)

Cleveland 4/26/99 Henderson (8), Ferry (9), DeClercq (2), Sura (0), Person (9)

ROAD WARRIORS: The HEAT recorded 13-straight road wins from 12/2 – 1/9, marking it as the second-best road streak in franchise history
while also tying for the fourth-best road streak in NBA history for a single-season. Additionally, Miami is now the only team in NBA history to
have recorded three separate 11-game road winning streaks. Below are the longest road winning streaks in HEAT and NBA history.

HEAT ROAD WINS DATES NBA ROAD WINS TEAM

14 11/19/96 – 12/29/96 16 L.A. Lakers 1971-72

13 12/2/10 – 1/9/10 15 Utah 1994-95

11 2/4/98 – 3/7/98 14 Miami 1996-97

8 3/22/10 – 4/12/10 13 Miami 2010-11

8 12/6/04 – 1/7/05 13 Philadelphia 2000-01

13 Boston 1964-65

STREAKING: The HEAT recorded a season-long 12-game winning streak. Miami won the first nine of those games by double-digits, a new
franchise record. Miami’s previous best was six consecutive double-digit wins from 2/11–2/23/99. Additionally, Miami’s nine-game winning streak
by 10+ points from 11/29-12/13/10 was one shy of the NBA record. The record was set three times, most recently by the Houston Rockets from
2/21-3/10/08. The New Jersey Nets also did it from 1/25-2/11/04 and the Washington Capitols did it from 12/4-12/30/46. Below is a list of Miami’s
longest overall winning streaks and its longest double-digit winning streaks in franchise history.

OVERALL WINS DATES DOUBLE-DIGIT WINS DATES

14 12/6/04 – 1/1/05 9 11/29/10 – 12/13/10

12 11/29/10 – 12/18/10 6 2/11/99 – 2/23/99

12 2/26/05 – 3/19/05 5 1/19/01 – 1/30/01

11 1/27/97 – 2/20/97 5 2/6/97 – 2/18/97

10 2/12/06 – 3/8/06

10 2/13/98 – 3/1/98

MOVIN’ ON UP: HEAT Head Coach Erik Spoelstra has accumulated 148 career wins, placing him second on the HEAT’s all-time wins list.
Below are the most wins by a head coach in HEAT history.

HEAT HEAD COACH RECORD

Pat Riley 454-395

Erik Spoelstra 148-98

Kevin Loughery 133-159

Stan Van Gundy 112-73

Ron Rothstein 57-189

Alvin Gentry 15-21

DOUBLE-FIGURES: LeBron James closed out the season having scored in double-figures in 79 consecutive games as a member of the HEAT,
the second-best streak in franchise history. Additionally, he has currently scored in double-figures in a career-high 357 consecutive games.
Below are the HEAT top double-figure scoring streaks.

PLAYER GAMES DATES

Dwyane Wade 148 2/1/08 – 2/16/10

LeBron James 79 10/26/10 – present

Dwyane Wade 78 4/14/05 – 4/14/06

Alonzo Mourning 75 3/23/99 – 2/23/00
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20-POINT GAMES: LeBron James’ streak of 20-point games came to an end on 12/1 vs. DET after he scored 18 points after not playing in the
fourth quarter. His streak ended at 15 consecutive games as he became just the second player (joining Dwyane Wade) in HEAT franchise
history to score at least 20 points in 15-straight games.

QUARTER SCORING: LeBron James’ 24 points in the third quarter on 12/2 at CLE marks the most points scored by a HEAT player in the third
quarter ever. It ties the HEAT record for most points scored in a quarter, a mark set by Dwyane Wade on two previous occasions. Below are the
top scoring outputs in a quarter by a HEAT player:

PLAYER POINTS GAME

LeBron James 24 3Q, 12/2/10 at CLE

Dwyane Wade 24 4Q, 2/28/09 vs. NY

Dwyane Wade 24 4Q, 2/1/07 vs. CLE

LeBron James 23 1Q, 2/3/11 at ORL

Dwyane Wade 23 3Q, 4/12/09 vs. NY

Dwyane Wade 21 4Q, 4/1/06 at CLE

Alonzo Mourning 21 1Q, 3/29/96 vs. WAS

HOT HAND: LeBron James’ 51 points on 2/3 at ORL was the third highest scoring game in HEAT history. James set a HEAT franchise record
for points in a road game, surpassing the 50 points Dwyane Wade scored on 2/22/09 at ORL. He recorded a franchise-high 23 points in the first
quarter, a high for a first quarter this year and second highest total for any quarter; topped only by his 24-point third quarter at CLE on 12/2. The
previous first quarter high was 21, set by Alonzo Mourning vs. WAS on 3/29/96. It is one point shy of the HEAT record for any quarter (Wade
twice and James once have had 24+ point quarters as a member of the HEAT). He also began the game shooting 11-for-11 from the field,
marking his best start to a game and surpassing his previous best of 10-for-10 at CHI on 4/11/08.

FORWARD THINKING: HEAT forward LeBron James dished out 14 assists vs. UTA on 11/9. The 14 assists marked as the most by a HEAT
forward in franchise history. Prior to this season, the high was by Lamar Odom, who recorded 11 assists vs. SAC on 3/6/04. Additionally, James
is the first forward to record double-figure assists in consecutive games after he dished out 12 assists vs. MIN on 11/2 and then 10 assists at NO
on 11/5.

TRIPLE-DOUBLE: Dwyane Wade notched his only triple-double of the season after posting 22 points, 12 rebounds and 10 assists at CHA on
2/4, his first ever with more then 10 rebounds. It also marked his fourth career triple-double, which have all come on the road, after previously
recording 31 points, 10 rebounds and 10 assists at DET on 12/30/04, 19 points, 10 rebounds and 10 assists at NO/OKC on 1/4/06 and then 15
points, 14 assists and 10 rebounds at SEA on 1/13/06. Additionally, with LeBron James’ 51-point effort the night before at ORL on 1/3, Wade
and James became the first pair of teammates since Michael Jordan and Toni Kukoc to have one player drop 50+ points in one game and
record a triple-double in the next. Jordan scored 55 points at NY on 3/28/95, then two days later, Kukoc recorded a 14-point, 11-assist, 10-
rebound triple-double at BOS.

LBJ TRIPLE-DOUBLE: LeBron James became the only player in HEAT history to record at least four triple-doubles during the same season. He
posted his first triple-double on 11/9 vs. Utah with 20 points, 14 assists and 11 rebounds, then recorded his second on 12/17 at NY with 32
points, 11 rebounds and 10 assists. His triple-double on 12/25 at LAL with 27 points, 11 rebounds and 10 assists was the last Christmas Day
triple-double in the NBA in 40 years. Philadelphia’s Billy Cunningham last recorded a Christmas Day triple-double vs. DET on 12/25/70. LeBron’s
fourth, and 32

nd
career triple-double came on 3/29 at CLE when he tallied 27 points, 12 assists and 10 rebounds.

30-POINT TRIPLE-DOUBLES: LeBron James’ 30-point triple double (32 pts, 11 rebs and 10 asts) at NY on 12/17 was the 17
th

triple-double of
his career in which he registered at least 30 points. That marked as the most 30-point triple-doubles over the last 25 years in the entire NBA. It
also surpasses Michael Jordan and ties Larry Bird and Magic Johnson on the NBA all-time list for triple-doubles with at least 30 points scored
and LeBron is now only four shy of tying Wilt Chamberlain for second place on the NBA’s 30-point triple-double all-time list. Additionally, LeBron
became just the fifth New York Knicks opponent in the last 20 years to have recorded a triple-double at Madison Square Garden. The last
opponent to have 30 points in a triple-double in MSG was Chuck Person in 1986.

GOING FOR 900: The Miami HEAT collected their 900
th

franchise win on 2/11 at DET. Below are the previous victory milestones in franchise
history.

WIN DATE SCORE & OPPONENT

1 12/14/88 89-88 at LAC

100 12/8/92 126-112 at DAL

200 3/24/95 115-111 vs. GSW

300 3/28/97 83-79 vs. CLE

400 11/11/99 128-105 vs. DAL

500 11/6/01 87-85 (OT) vs. SEA

600 4/12/04 84-77 at BOS

700 3/8/06 118-112 vs. WAS

800 2/21/09 97-91 vs. PHI

900 2/11/11 106-92 at DET

FEBRUARY: Miami recorded nine wins in February 2011 (9-2). The nine wins tie for the third-most wins during the month of February in
franchise history and was only one shy from tying for the second-most wins when they posted a 10-3 record in February of 1997. The franchise
mark for wins in February is 13, which occurred during 1998.

A DECEMBER TO REMEMBER: Miami recorded 15 wins (15-1) in December. The 15 wins are the most for any month in HEAT history,
surpassing the previous high of 14 during the month of December 2004. Below are the most monthly wins in franchise history.

MONTH WINS

December 2010 15

December 2004 14

February 1998 13
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TEAM NOTES
ON THE ROAD AGAIN: The HEAT’s 10-0 road record in December is the most road wins during a month in franchise history, surpassing the
previous record of nine which was set during February of 1998. Additionally, their 1.000 road winning percentage (10-0) during December also
ties the franchise record. The last time the HEAT recorded a 1.000 winning percentage on the road during a single month was in April of 1997
(4-0) and December of 1996 (8-0). Below are the best monthly road wins and road records in franchise history.

ROAD WINS MONTH ROAD RECORD MONTH

10 December 2010 1.000 (10-0) December 2010

9 February 1998 1.000 (4-0) April 1997

8 December 2004 1.000 (8-0) December 1996

8 December 1996 .900 (9-1) February 1998

8 November 1996 .875 (8-1) December 2004

MAKING HISTORY: The HEAT capped off the month of December with a 125-119 victory on the road at HOU on 12/29 marking it as their 10
th

consecutive road victory during the month of December. The HEAT became the first team in NBA history to record 10-straight road wins during a
singular calendar month. Below are the best road streaks during a singular calendar month in league history.

CONSECUTIVE ROAD WINS TEAM MONTH

10 Miami HEAT December 2010

9 Miami HEAT February 1998

9 Los Angeles Lakers December 1971

9 Boston Celtics December 1959*

*One of Boston’s road wins was a neutral site game

WADE’S DECEMBER: Dwyane Wade just finished off 2010 after averaging 27.9 points, 6.9 rebounds and 4.1 assists while shooting 54.3
percent from the field during the month of December. Wade became just the fourth player since the 1986-87 season to have posted at least 27.0
points, 6.0 rebounds, 4.0 assists while shooting 54.0 percent during the month of December. Additionally, he is also just the fourth player to have
tallied those same averages during any month in the NBA over the last decade. Below are both the December and overall monthly averages.

PLAYER DATE AND AVERAGE PLAYER DATE AND AVERAGE

Dwyane Wade December 2010 (27.9 pts, 6.9 reb, 4.1 ast, .543 FG) Dwyane Wade December 2010 (27.9 pts, 6.9 reb, 4.1 ast, .543 FG)

Michael Jordan December 1990 (31.9 pts, 7.7 rebs, 5.9 ast, .570 FG) Dirk Nowitzki February 2007 (27.1 pts, 9.7 rebs, 4.3 ast, .542 FG)

Michael Jordan December 1989 (33.7 pts, 6.9 rebs, 6.8 ast, .553 FG) Kevin Garnett February 2003 (27.7 pts, 13.9 rebs, 5.8 ast, .566 FG)

Larry Bird December 1987 (30.7 pts, 8.4 rebs, 5.8 ast, .587 FG) Shaquille O’Neal January 2003 (27.0 pts, 10.3 rebs, 4.3 ast, .540 FG)

TOP OPENING NIGHT PERFORMANCES: LeBron James scored 31 points in his HEAT debut at BOS on 10/26. The 31-point opening night
performance was the second best in HEAT history, second to only Tim Hardaway’s 32 points in a double-overtime game vs. DET on 11/2/99.
Additionally, LeBron’s 31 points was the most for any player in his first game as a member of the HEAT.

PLAYERS OF THE MONTH: LeBron James captured Player of the Month honors three times this season, the most by any HEAT player in a
single-season, as Dwyane Wade received the accolades once. The pair was named as the Co-Players of the Month for December and James
was named as Player of the Month for January and April.

PLAYERS OF THE WEEK: LeBron James was named Eastern Conference Player of the Week five times this season as Dwyane Wade earned
the honor on three occasions. It marked as Wade’s 15

th
career Player of the Week honor as James extended his lead for the most Player of the

Week honors in league history at 31. Below are the top five players that have captured the most Player of the Week accolades in their career.

TIMES WON PLAYER

31 LeBron James

28 Kobe Bryant

25 Michael Jordan

23 Allen Iverson

23 Karl Malone

COACH OF THE MONTH: HEAT Head Coach Erik Spoelstra was named as the NBA’s Eastern Conference Coach of the Month for December.

Spoelstra earned the accolades after guiding the HEAT to a 15-1 record during December, setting franchise records for both wins in a month
(15) and road wins in a month (10). Miami finished a perfect 10-0 on the road, becoming the first team in NBA history to win 10 consecutive road
games during a single calendar month.

ALL-STARS: HEAT players Chris Bosh, LeBron James and Dwyane Wade all represented the Eastern Conference team in this season’s 2011
NBA All-Star Game. Bosh and Wade each contributed 14 points apiece for the East as James recorded a 29-point, 12-rebound, 10-assist triple-
double, marking it as only the second triple-double in NBA All-Star history. Michael Jordan previously recorded a triple-double at the 1997 NBA
All-Star Game after tallying 14 points, 11 rebounds and 11 assists. Additionally, James’ 24.4 ppg All-Star average is the best in NBA All-Star
history. Below are the top five scoring averages in NBA All-Star history.

PLAYER GAMES POINTS

LeBron James 7 24.4 (171)

Oscar Robertson 12 20.5 (246)

Bob Pettit 11 20.4 (224)

Kobe Bryant 12 20.3 (244)

Michael Jordan 13 20.2 (262)

THREE-POINT SHOOTOUT: Miami’s James Jones captured the 2011 NBA All-Star Three-Point Shootout title, becoming the fourth HEAT

player to win the competition, joining Daequan Cook (2009), Jason Kapono (2007) and Glen Rice (1995). In the contest of six players, Jones
scored 16 first round points to advance to the second and final round along with Celtics’ Ray Allen (20) and Paul Pierce (12). Jones shot first in
the final round scoring 20 points as Pierce finished with 18 and Allen with 15.
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HEAT CUMULATIVE STATISTICS
RECORD: 58-24 -FIELD GOALS- -3-POINT FG-- -FREE THROWS- --REBOUNDS--

PLAYER G GS MIN FG FGA PCT FG FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG

James 79 79 3063 758 1485 .510 92 279 .330 503 663 .759 80 510 590 554 163 0 124 284 50 2111 26.7

Wade 76 76 2823 692 1384 .500 63 206 .306 494 652 .758 123 362 485 346 197 0 111 237 87 1941 25.5

Bosh 77 77 2795 524 1056 .496 6 25 .240 384 471 .815 141 500 641 144 172 0 59 138 49 1438 18.7

Bibby (TOT) 80 68 2284 248 576 .431 153 348 .440 39 62 .629 17 178 195 265 175 0 50 101 9 688 8.6

Bibby (MIA) 22 12 582 55 126 .437 40 88 .455 10 16 .625 2 47 49 55 47 0 11 32 3 160 7.3

Haslem 13 0 345 44 86 .512 0 0 --- 16 20 .800 29 77 106 6 39 0 7 14 3 104 8.0

House 56 1 978 128 321 .399 68 175 .389 38 40 .950 9 83 92 62 68 0 32 29 3 362 6.5

Chalmers 70 28 1579 155 388 .399 83 231 .359 54 62 .871 12 134 146 177 158 1 76 91 7 447 6.4

Jones 81 8 1549 146 346 .422 123 287 .429 60 72 .833 23 137 160 43 129 0 29 21 19 475 5.9

Arroyo 49 42 995 109 238 .458 28 64 .438 28 35 .800 13 67 80 100 60 0 14 43 1 274 5.6

Miller 41 2 838 81 202 .401 43 118 .364 23 34 .676 38 146 184 51 88 0 20 41 2 228 5.6

Ilgauskas 72 51 1145 162 319 .508 0 1 .000 36 46 .783 108 179 287 26 185 0 23 52 58 360 5.0

Dampier 51 22 815 52 89 .584 0 1 .000 24 44 .545 53 124 177 22 82 0 14 32 47 128 2.5

Howard 57 0 592 55 125 .440 0 0 --- 29 35 .829 36 86 122 23 61 0 10 25 4 139 2.4

Anthony 75 11 1463 53 99 .535 0 0 --- 47 73 .644 104 162 266 24 194 1 10 36 93 153 2.0

Magloire 18 0 158 13 22 .591 0 0 --- 9 18 .500 17 44 61 3 26 0 4 5 2 35 1.9

Stackhouse 7 1 50 3 12 .250 1 4 .250 5 7 .714 1 6 7 3 3 0 0 2 2 12 1.7

Pittman 2 0 11 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 3 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 1.0

HEAT 82 - 19780 3031 6301 .481 547 1479 .370 1760 2288 .769 790 2666 3456 1639 1674 2 544 1142 430 8369 102.1

OPPONENTS 82 - 19780 2869 6614 .434 546 1584 .345 1473 1980 .744 864 2349 3213 1651 1788 16 574 1081 246 7757 94.6

---------- -- SINGLE-GAME HIGHS -- ----------- AVERAGE PER GAME ------------ -CAREER HIGHS (C=SET, T=TIED THIS SEASON)-

PLAYER MIN REB AST ST TO BL PTS MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS FG FGA FT FTA REB AST PTS

James 47 13 14 6 9 3 51 38.8 7.5 7.0 1.57 3.6 0.63 26.7 19 36 24 28 19 15 56

Wade 46 16 10 4 9 5 45 37.1 6.4 4.6 1.46 3.1 1.14 25.5 19 39 23 24 16C 16 55

Bosh 44 17 6 4 7 3 35 36.3 8.3 1.9 0.77 1.8 0.64 18.7 16 31 22 24 22 9 44

Bibby (TOT) 43 10 8 4 6 1 23 28.6 2.4 3.3 0.63 1.3 0.11 8.6 17 32 14 18 11 18 44

Bibby (MIA) 43 5 7 2 6 1 23 26.5 2.2 2.5 0.50 1.5 0.14 7.3

Haslem 37 11 2 2 3 1 21 26.5 8.2 0.5 0.54 1.1 0.23 8.0 12 21 12 12 18 7 28

House 45 6 4 3 2 1 35 17.5 1.6 1.1 0.57 0.5 0.05 6.5 14C 27C 6 6 10 8 35C

Chalmers 40 6 13 3 4 1 16 22.6 2.1 2.5 1.09 1.3 0.10 6.4 9 16 9 12 7 13T 30

Jones 36 7 3 3 2 2 20 19.1 2.0 0.5 0.36 0.3 0.23 5.9 10 16 9 11 12 5 27

Arroyo 36 6 5 2 3 1 18 20.3 1.6 2.0 0.29 0.9 0.02 5.6 11 21 12 12 9 14 30

Miller 42 12 8 2 4 1 32 20.4 4.5 1.2 0.49 1.0 0.05 5.6 16 27 12 13 19 14 45

Ilgauskas 31 14 2 3 4 4 16 15.9 4.0 0.4 0.32 0.7 0.81 5.0 15 28 17 19 22 7 35

Dampier 31 14 2 2 3 3 10 16.0 3.5 0.4 0.27 0.6 0.92 2.5 10 19 15 18 26 7 31

Howard 32 7 2 1 2 1 18 10.4 2.1 0.4 0.18 0.4 0.07 2.4 19 29 15 17 16 9 42

Anthony 43 16 3 1 3 5 8 19.5 3.5 0.3 0.13 0.5 1.24 2.0 6 7 7 8T 16C 3C 13

Magloire 29 19 1 2 2 1 8 8.8 3.4 0.2 0.22 0.3 0.11 1.9 9 21 15 20 22 4 27

Stackhouse 19 3 1 0 1 1 5 7.1 1.0 0.4 0.00 0.3 0.29 1.7 21 36 18 21 15 13 57

Pittman 9 2 0 0 2 0 2 5.5 1.5 0.0 0.00 1.0 0.00 1.0 1C 2C 0C 0C 2C 0C 2C

HEAT 265 56 33 12 22 11 129 241.2 42.1 20.0 6.63 13.9 5.24 102.1 56 113 47 61 69 39 141

OPPONENTS 265 53 33 11 23 9 130 241.2 39.2 20.1 7.00 13.2 3.00 94.6 59 115 47 57 69 42 148

HEAT MISCELLANEOUS STATISTICS
---- RECORD HOME ROAD OT

OVERALL 58-24 30-11 28-13 2- 2 Head Coach: Erik Spoelstra

Atlantic 13- 5 7- 2 6- 3 Overall: 3 Years 148 Won 98 Lost .602 Pct.

Central 12- 6 6- 3 6- 3 1- 0 W/Club : 3 Years 148 Won 98 Lost .602 Pct.

Southeast 13- 3 6- 2 7- 1 0- 1

EASTERN 38-14 19- 7 19- 7 1- 1

Southwest 5- 5 4- 1 1- 4

Northwest 6- 4 2- 3 4- 1 1- 1

Pacific 9- 1 5- 0 4- 1

WESTERN 20-10 11- 4 9- 6 1- 1

TEAM WINNING & LOSING STREAKS:

---- OVERALL HOME ROAD

---- Win - 4 Win - 2 Win - 5

Long:Win - 12 Win - 7 Win - 13

---- Loss- 5 Loss- 4 Loss- 4

Last:Win -04/13 @ TOR 97-79 Win -04/10 vsBOS 100-77 Win -04/13 @ TOR 97-79

---- Loss-04/06 vsMIL 85-90 Loss-04/06 vsMIL 85-90 Loss-03/29 @ CLE 90-102

---- WON LOST OFFENSE VsOPP HOME ATTENDANCE

Oct. 3 1

Nov. 7 7 100+ 41- 4 If Opp W/L to date: 41 Games

Dec. 15 1 100< 17-20 .500+ 22-18 810,930 Total

Jan. 9 5 Defense .500- 35- 5 19,779 Average

Feb. 9 3 100+ 13- 9 20,288 High

Mar. 9 6 100< 45-15 41 Sellouts

Apr. 6 1

After 82 games last season: W 47 L 35

MARGINS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

Won By: 2 1 3 6 3 5 3 2 1 7 1 3 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 2

Lost By: 1 3 4 2 4 1 1 2 2 1 1

---- 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46+

Won By: 1 1 2 1 1 1 1

Lost By: 1 1

At Start Of: OVERALL HOME ROAD FG% OVERALL HOME ROAD

2nd- Ahead: 44- 8 22- 5 22- 3 -44% 9-17 6- 7 3-10

-Behind: 13-13 7- 5 6- 8 45-49% 18- 5 10- 2 8- 3

- Tied: 1- 3 1- 1 0- 2 50-54% 21- 2 10- 2 11- 0

3rd- Ahead: 46- 9 24- 5 22- 4 55-59% 10- 0 4- 0 6- 0

-Behind: 11-15 6- 6 5- 9 +60% 0- 0 0- 0 0- 0

- Tied: 1- 0 0- 0 1- 0

4th- Ahead: 46- 6 24- 5 22- 1

-Behind: 10-16 5- 5 5-11

- Tied: 2- 2 1- 1 1- 1
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HEAT GAME-BY-GAME
Date Opponent Team/Opp Home Road Total High Scoring High Rebounds High Assists Opponent Scoring Atten.

Oct 26 @Boston L 80- 88 0-0 0-1 0-1 James-31 Haslem-11 Wade-6 Allen-20 18,624

Oct 27 @Philadelphia W 97- 87 0-0 1-1 1-1 Wade-30 Bosh/Wade-7 James-7 Turner-16 20,389

Oct 29 ORLANDO W 96- 70 1-0 1-1 2-1 Wade-26 Haslem-11 James-7 Howard-19 19,600

Oct 31 @New Jersey W101- 78 1-0 2-1 3-1 James-20 Haslem-7 James-7 Lopez-20 17,086

---------- James-7 Wade-7

Nov 2 MINNESOTA W129- 97 2-0 2-1 4-1 Wade-26 Haslem-10 James-12 Love-20 19,600

Nov 5 @New Orleans L 93- 96 2-0 2-2 4-2 Wade-28 Wade-10 James-10 Okafor-26 17,988

Nov 6 NEW JERSEY W101- 89 3-0 2-2 5-2 Wade-29 Wade-10 James-9 Morrow-25 19,600

Nov 9 UTAH L114-116(OT) 3-1 2-2 5-3 Wade-39 James-11 James-14 Millsap-46 19,600

Nov 11 BOSTON L107-112 3-2 2-2 5-4 James-35 Haslem-10 James-9 Allen-35 19,650

---------- James-10

Nov 13 TORONTO W109-100 4-2 2-2 6-4 Wade-31 Haslem-10 James-11 Bargnani-22 19,600

Nov 17 PHOENIX W123- 96 5-2 2-2 7-4 Bosh-35 Haslem-10 James-9 Nash-17 19,600

Nov 19 CHARLOTTE W 95- 87 6-2 2-2 8-4 James-32 Bosh-14 James-5 Jackson-30 19,600

Nov 20 @Memphis L 95- 97 6-2 2-3 8-5 James-29 Ilgauskas-10 James-11 Randolph-21 18,119

---------- Bosh-10

Nov 22 INDIANA L 77- 93 6-3 2-3 8-6 James-25 Bosh-11 James-6 Granger/Rush-20 19,600

Nov 24 @Orlando L 95-104 6-3 2-4 8-7 James-25 Wade-7 Arroyo/Wade-5 Howard-24 18,936

Nov 26 PHILADELPHIA W 99- 90 7-3 2-4 9-7 Wade-23 Bosh-9 Wade-8 Meeks-21 19,800

Nov 27 @Dallas L 95-106 7-3 2-5 9-8 James-23 Wade-9 Wade-5 Butler-23 20,536

Nov 29 WASHINGTON W105- 94 8-3 2-5 10-8 James-30 Wade-8 Wade-6 Blatche-26 19,600

Dec 1 DETROIT W 97- 72 9-3 2-5 11-8 James-18 Jones-7 Chalmers-6 Monroe-15 19,600

---------- Bosh-7

Dec 2 @Cleveland W118- 90 9-3 3-5 12-8 James-38 Wade-9 Wade-9 Gibson-21 20,562

Dec 4 ATLANTA W 89- 77 10-3 3-5 13-8 Bosh-27 Bosh-10 Chalmers-4 Horford-22 19,600

---------- Wade-10 James-4

Dec 6 @Milwaukee W 88- 78 10-3 4-5 14-8 Wade-25 Wade-14 James-6 Maggette-20 17,167

Dec 8 @Utah W111- 98 10-3 5-5 15-8 James-33 Ilgauskas-10 James-9 Jefferson-25 19,911

Dec 10 @Golden State W106- 84 10-3 6-5 16-8 Wade-34 Wade-9 James-9 Ellis-20 20,036

Dec 11 @Sacramento W104- 83 10-3 7-5 17-8 Wade-36 Bosh-17 Wade-6 Casspi-20 16,396

Dec 13 NEW ORLEANS W 96- 84 11-3 7-5 18-8 Wade-32 Bosh-11 James-7 West-26 19,600

Dec 15 CLEVELAND W101- 95 12-3 7-5 19-8 Wade-28 James-13 James-5 Gibson-26 19,899

Dec 17 @New York W113- 91 12-3 8-5 20-8 James-32 James-11 James-10 Gallinari-25 19,763

Dec 18 @Washington W 95- 94 12-3 9-5 21-8 James-32 Bosh-9 James-6 Young-30 20,278

Dec 20 DALLAS L 96- 98 12-4 9-5 21-9 Wade-22 James-10 James-7 Nowitzki-26 20,178

---------- Wade-7

Dec 23 @Phoenix W 95- 83 12-4 10-5 22-9 James-36 Bosh-11 James-4 Dudley-33 18,422

Dec 25 @L.A. Lakers W 96- 80 12-4 11-5 23-9 James-27 Bosh-13 James-10 Bryant-17 18,997

---------- Gasol-17

Dec 28 NEW YORK W106- 98 13-4 11-5 24-9 Wade-40 Ilgauskas-10 James-8 Stoudemire-30 20,288

---------- James-10

---------- Bosh-10

Dec 29 @Houston W125-119 13-4 12-5 25-9 Wade-45 Wade-7 James-9 Scola-22 18,409

---------- Anthony-7

Jan 1 GOLDEN STATE W114-107 14-4 12-5 26-9 James-25 Bosh-11 James-10 D. Wright-30 20,254

---------- Wade-25

Jan 3 @Charlotte W 96- 82 14-4 13-5 27-9 James-38 Wade-11 James-5 Jackson-22 19,233

---------- Anthony-11

Jan 4 MILWAUKEE W101- 89 15-4 13-5 28-9 Wade-34 Bosh-12 James-9 Salmons-18 20,215

Jan 7 @Milwaukee W101- 95(OT) 15-4 14-5 29-9 James-26 Bosh-12 James-5 Douglas-Roberts-3018,717

---------- Wade-5

Jan 9 @Portland W107-100(OT) 15-4 15-5 30-9 James-44 James-13 James-6 Aldridge-31 20,636

Jan 12 @L.A. Clipper L105-111 15-4 15-6 30-10 Wade-31 Bosh-13 James-6 Gordon-26 19,803

Jan 13 @Denver L102-130 15-4 15-7 30-11 Bosh-24 Miller-8 Miller-8 Smith-28 19,155

Jan 15 @Chicago L 96- 99 15-4 15-8 30-12 Wade-33 Wade-6 Wade-4 Rose-34 23,017

Jan 18 ATLANTA L 89- 93(OT) 15-5 15-8 30-13 James-34 Anthony-16 James-7 Johnson-19 19,600

---------- Ja. Crawford-19

Jan 22 TORONTO W120-103 16-5 15-8 31-13 James-38 James-11 Chalmers-9 DeRozan-30 20,025

Jan 27 @New York L 88- 93 16-5 15-9 31-14 Wade-34 Wade-16 James-5 Stoudemire-24 19,763

---------- Wade-5

Jan 28 DETROIT W 88- 87 17-5 15-9 32-14 James-39 Miller-10 James-9 Gordon-21 19,805

Jan 30 @Oklahoma Cit W108-103 17-5 16-9 33-14 Wade-32 Wade-9 James-13 Durant-33 18,203

Jan 31 CLEVELAND W117- 90 18-5 16-9 34-14 Wade-34 Ilgauskas-14 James-8 Jamison-21 19,600

Feb 3 @Orlando W104-100 18-5 17-9 35-14 James-51 James-11 James-8 Nelson-22 18,945

---------- Miller-11

Feb 4 @Charlotte W109- 97 18-5 18-9 36-14 Wade-22 Wade-12 Wade-10 Jackson-25 19,592

---------- Wallace-25

Feb 6 L.A. CLIPPERS W 97- 79 19-5 18-9 37-14 Wade-28 Wade-8 Wade-8 Griffin-21 19,702

Feb 8 INDIANA W117-112 20-5 18-9 38-14 James-41 James-13 James-8 Hibbert-20 19,600

Feb 11 @Detroit W106- 92 20-5 19-9 39-14 Wade-24 Bosh-10 James-10 Daye-18 22,076

Feb 13 @Boston L 82- 85 20-5 19-10 39-15 Bosh-24 Bosh-10 James-7 Garnett-19 18,624

Feb 15 @Indiana W110-103 20-5 20-10 40-15 Wade-41 Wade-12 James-5 Hibbert-18 18,165

Feb 16 @Toronto W103- 95 20-5 21-10 41-15 Wade-28 James-13 James-8 Bargnani-38 20,156

Feb 22 SACRAMENTO W117- 97 21-5 21-10 42-15 James-31 Bosh-9 Wade-7 Dalembert-18 19,754

Feb 24 @Chicago L 89- 93 21-5 21-11 42-16 Wade-34 James-10 James-5 Rose-26 23,024

Feb 25 WASHINGTON W121-113 22-5 21-11 43-16 Wade-41 James-9 James-7 Young-38 19,825

Feb 27 NEW YORK L 86- 91 22-6 21-11 43-17 James-27 Bosh-12 Wade-9 Anthony-29 19,702

Mar 3 ORLANDO L 96- 99 22-7 21-11 43-18 James-29 James-6 Wade-5 J. Richardson-24 19,600

---------- Miller-6

Mar 4 @San Antonio L 95-125 22-7 21-12 43-19 James-26 Bosh-14 James-7 Ginobili-20 18,581

Mar 6 CHICAGO L 86- 87 22-8 21-12 43-20 James-26 James-8 James-6 Rose-27 19,763

Mar 8 PORTLAND L 96-105 22-9 21-12 43-21 Wade-38 James-11 James-8 Aldridge-26 19,835

Mar 10 L.A. LAKERS W 94- 88 23-9 21-12 44-21 Bosh-24 Bosh-9 James-9 Bryant-24 19,986

Mar 12 MEMPHIS W118- 85 24-9 21-12 45-21 Wade-28 Bosh-10 Wade-9 Mayo-19 19,600

Mar 14 SAN ANTONIO W110- 80 25-9 21-12 46-21 Bosh-30 Bosh-12 James-8 Parker-18 20,021

Mar 16 OKLAHOMA CITY L 85- 96 25-10 21-12 46-22 Bosh-21 Bosh-11 Chalmers-3 Durant-29 20,083

---------- Wade-21 James-3

Mar 18 @Atlanta W106- 85 25-10 22-12 47-22 James-43 Bosh-10 Bibby-6 Williams-15 20,024

Mar 19 DENVER W103- 98 26-10 22-12 48-22 James-33 Bosh-11 Bosh-6 Smith-27 19,600

Mar 23 @Detroit W100- 94 26-10 23-12 49-22 Wade-24 James-8 James-7 R. Hamilton-27 22,076

Mar 25 PHILADELPHIA W111- 99 27-10 23-12 50-22 Wade-39 Wade-11 Wade-8 Williams-24 19,840

Mar 27 HOUSTON W125-119 28-10 23-12 51-22 James-33 Bosh-12 James-7 Martin-29 19,825

Mar 29 @Cleveland L 90-102 28-10 23-13 51-23 James-27 James-10 James-12 Hickson-21 20,562

Mar 30 @Washington W123-107 28-10 24-13 52-23 James-35 James-8 Wade-9 Crawford-39 18,916

---------- Bosh-8

Apr 1 @Minnesota W111- 92 28-10 25-13 53-23 Wade-32 Bosh-11 James-10 Webster-22 19,096

Apr 3 @New Jersey W108- 94 28-10 26-13 54-23 James-31 Dampier-14 James-7 D. Williams-18 18,711

Apr 6 MILWAUKEE L 85- 90 28-11 26-13 54-24 James-29 Miller-12 James-8 Salmons-17 20,017

Apr 8 CHARLOTTE W112-103 29-11 26-13 55-24 Wade-27 Bosh-10 James-9 K. Brown-23 19,897

---------- Bosh-27

Apr 10 BOSTON W100- 77 30-11 26-13 56-24 James-27 Anthony-10 Wade-8 Pierce-24 19,766

Apr 11 @Atlanta W 98- 90 30-11 27-13 57-24 James-34 James-10 James-7 Smith-17 18,529

Apr 13 @Toronto W 97- 79 30-11 28-13 58-24 House-35 Magloire-19 Chalmers-13 Bayless-21 20,108
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HEAT SEASON HIGHS
---------- FIELD FREE ----- REBOUNDS ----- BLOCKED

PLAYER MINUTES GOALS THROWS OFFENSIVE DEFENSIVE TOTAL ASSISTS STEALS TURNOVERS SHOTS POINTS

JOEL 43C 3 (4) 4 (2) 8C 8 16C 3C 1 (10) 3T 5 (2) 8 (2)

ANTHONY JAN. 18 APR. 10 JAN. 1 JAN. 18 JAN. 18 JAN. 18 JAN. 22 APR. 6 JAN. 1 JAN. 30 APR. 6

---------- vs Atl. vs Bos. vs G.S. vs Atl. vs Atl. vs Atl. vs Tor. vs Milw. vs G.S. at OKC. vs Milw.

CARLOS 36 6 (3) 5 2 5 (3) 6 5 (4) 2 3 (3) 1 18

ARROYO JAN. 7 JAN. 7 NOV. 9 DEC. 2 DEC. 1 NOV. 2 DEC. 13 JAN. 9 JAN. 7 JAN. 4 DEC. 6

---------- at Milw. at Milw. vs Utah at Clev. vs Det. vs Minn. vs N.O. at Port. at Milw. vs Milw. at Milw.

MIKE 43 (3) 8 3 (3) 3 8 10 8 (2) 4 6 1 (9) 23

BIBBY MAR. 29 DEC. 19 APR. 1 JAN. 4 JAN. 22 JAN. 4 JAN. 5 JAN. 15 APR. 6 APR. 8 MAR. 29

Atl.-Was.-Mia. at Clev. at N.J. at Minn. at Sac. at Cha. at Sac. at Utah vs Hou. vs Milw. vs Cha. at Clev.

MIKE 43 7 3 1 (2) 4 (3) 5 7 2 (3) 6 1 (3) 23

BIBBY MAR. 29 MAR. 29 APR. 1 APR. 1 APR. 1 APR. 1 APR. 1 APR. 10 APR. 6 APR. 8 MAR. 29

Mia. at Clev. at Clev. at Minn. at Minn. at Minn. at Minn. at Minn. vs Bos. vs Milw. vs Cha. at Clev.

CHRIS 44 12 (2) 13 8 15 17 6 4 (2) 7T 3 (2) 35

BOSH JAN. 9 DEC. 4 JAN. 12 MAR. 27 DEC. 11 DEC. 11 MAR. 19 FEB. 22 DEC. 18 DEC. 13 NOV. 17

---------- at Port. vs Atl. at LA-C vs Hou. at Sac. at Sac. vs Den. vs Sac. at Wash. vs N.O. vs Phoe.

MARIO 40 (2) 6 (2) 5 (2) 2 (2) 6T(2) 6 (2) 13T 3 (6) 4 (3) 1 (7) 16

CHALMERS FEB. 24 FEB. 22 JAN. 27 JAN. 12 FEB. 15 FEB. 15 APR. 13 MAR. 14 APR. 13 APR. 13 FEB. 8

---------- at Chi. vs Sac. at N.Y. at LA-C at Ind. at Ind. at Tor. vs S.A. at Tor. at Tor. vs Ind.

ERICK 31 4 4 4 (2) 12 14 2 (6) 2 (5) 3 (5) 3 10

DAMPIER MAR. 3 FEB. 15 APR. 3 DEC. 23 APR. 3 APR. 3 APR. 1 MAR. 3 MAR. 23 DEC. 11 APR. 3

---------- vs Orl. at Ind. at N.J. at Phoe. at N.J. at N.J. at Minn. vs Orl. at Det. at Sac. at N.J.

UDONIS 37 9 3 (2) 5 9 (2) 11 (2) 2 2 (2) 3 1 (3) 21

HASLEM NOV. 13 NOV. 11 NOV. 11 NOV. 13 NOV. 2 OCT. 29 NOV. 6 NOV. 17 NOV. 6 NOV. 11 NOV. 11

---------- vs Tor. vs Bos. vs Bos. vs Tor. vs Minn. vs Orl. vs N.J. vs Phoe. vs N.J. vs Bos. vs Bos.

EDDIE 45T 14C 4 (2) 2 5 (2) 6 4 (3) 3 2 (5) 1 (3) 35C

HOUSE APR. 13 APR. 13 FEB. 25 NOV. 26 FEB. 3 FEB. 3 JAN. 31 OCT. 29 APR. 13 FEB. 15 APR. 13

---------- at Tor. at Tor. vs Wash. vs Phil. at Orl. at Orl. vs Clev. vs Orl. at Tor. at Ind. at Tor.

JUWAN 32 7 4 (2) 4 5 7 (2) 2 (2) 1 (10) 2 (5) 1 (4) 18

HOWARD APR. 13 APR. 13 APR. 13 JAN. 28 MAR. 29 JAN. 28 DEC. 10 MAR. 12 APR. 6 MAR. 27 APR. 13

---------- at Tor. at Tor. at Tor. vs Det. at Clev. vs Det. at G.S. vs Mem. vs Milw. vs Hou. at Tor.

ZYDRUNAS 31 (2) 7 4 9 8 (3) 14 2 (4) 3 4 (2) 4 16

ILGAUSKAS JAN. 7 DEC. 8 NOV. 22 JAN. 31 DEC. 13 JAN. 31 APR. 13 OCT. 26 DEC. 15 NOV. 22 DEC. 8

---------- at Milw. at Utah vs Ind. vs Clev. vs N.O. vs Clev. at Tor. at Bos. vs Clev. vs Ind. at Utah

LEBRON 47 17 (2) 17 3 (8) 11 13 (4) 14 6 9 3 (3) 51

JAMES NOV. 9 FEB. 3 NOV. 11 MAR. 23 DEC. 15 FEB. 16 NOV. 9 JAN. 7 OCT. 27 FEB. 25 FEB. 3

---------- vs Utah at Orl. vs Bos. at Det. vs Clev. at Tor. vs Utah at Milw. at Phil. vs Wash. at Orl.

JAMES 36 7 5 (2) 4 6 (2) 7 (2) 3 3T 2 (2) 2 20

JONES APR. 13 OCT. 27 JAN. 22 DEC. 1 FEB. 6 FEB. 6 DEC. 10 DEC. 18 DEC. 8 DEC. 29 OCT. 27

---------- at Tor. at Phil. vs Tor. vs Det. vs LA-C vs LA-C at G.S. at Wash. at Utah at Hou. at Phil.

JAMAAL 29 3 2 (3) 5 14 19 1 (3) 2 2 1 (2) 8

MAGLOIRE APR. 13 APR. 13 APR. 13 APR. 13 APR. 13 APR. 13 MAR. 23 APR. 13 DEC. 17 MAR. 14 APR. 13

---------- at Tor. at Tor. at Tor. at Tor. at Tor. at Tor. at Det. at Tor. at N.Y. vs S.A. at Tor.

MIKE 42 12 4 3 (4) 10 12 8 2 (3) 4 1 (2) 32

MILLER JAN. 28 JAN. 22 JAN. 28 MAR. 10 APR. 6 APR. 6 JAN. 13 MAR. 6 MAR. 18 MAR. 19 JAN. 22

---------- vs Det. vs Tor. vs Det. vs LA-L vs Milw. vs Milw. at Den. vs Chi. at Atl. vs Den. vs Tor.

DEXTER 9C 1C 0C 1C 2C 2C 0C 0C 2C 0C 2C

PITTMAN APR. 13 APR. 13 APR. 13 APR. 1 APR. 1 APR. 1 APR. 13

---------- at Tor. at Tor. at Tor. at Minn. at Minn. at Minn. at Tor.

JERRY 19 2 2 (2) 1 3 3 1 (3) 0 1 (2) 1 (2) 5

STACKHOUSE NOV. 20 NOV. 17 NOV. 11 NOV. 2 NOV. 17 NOV. 17 NOV. 20 NOV. 2 NOV. 6 NOV. 17

---------- at Mem. vs Phoe. vs Bos. vs Minn. vs Phoe. vs Phoe. at Mem. vs Minn. vs N.J. vs Phoe.

DWYANE 46 18 15 5 13C 16C 10 4 (3) 9 5T(3) 45

WADE JAN. 18 FEB. 25 APR. 8 DEC. 6 JAN. 27 JAN. 27 FEB. 4 MAR. 10 JAN. 30 MAR. 25 DEC. 29

---------- vs Atl. vs Wash. vs Cha. at Milw. at N.Y. at N.Y. at Cha. vs LA-L at OKC. vs Phil. at Hou.

HEAT 265 (4) 51 36 18 45 56 33 12 22 11 (2) 129

High Games JAN. 18 FEB. 22 NOV. 9 MAR. 10 DEC. 11 DEC. 11 DEC. 10 FEB. 4 NOV. 22 MAR. 19 NOV. 2

---------- vs Atl. vs Sac. vs Utah vs LA-L at Sac. at Sac. at G.S. at Cha. vs Ind. vs Den. vs Minn.

HEAT 240 (78) 24 8 4 (2) 22 (2) 30 (3) 12 (3) 1 6 1 (4) 77

Low Games APR. 13 NOV. 22 FEB. 22 MAR. 19 MAR. 29 MAR. 29 FEB. 24 MAR. 27 DEC. 13 APR. 13 NOV. 22

---------- at Tor. vs Ind. vs Sac. vs Den. at Clev. at Clev. at Chi. vs Hou. vs N.O. at Tor. vs Ind.

OPPONENTS 265 (4) 49 32 19 40 53 (2) 33 11 (6) 23 9 130

High Games JAN. 18 JAN. 13 DEC. 29 OCT. 31 FEB. 24 FEB. 24 JAN. 12 APR. 11 JAN. 7 JAN. 7 JAN. 13

---------- vs Atl. at Den. at Hou. at N.J. at Chi. at Chi. at LA-C at Atl. at Milw. at Milw. at Den.

OPPONENTS 240 (78) 21 8 (2) 2 18 26 5 2 6 (2) 0 (8) 70

Low Games APR. 13 OCT. 29 DEC. 4 NOV. 19 DEC. 8 APR. 10 OCT. 29 NOV. 20 MAR. 18 APR. 3 OCT. 29

---------- at Tor. vs Orl. vs Atl. vs Cha. at Utah vs Bos. vs Orl. at Mem. at Atl. at N.J. vs Orl.

"C" indicates a new career-high, "T" a tied career-high.

Numbers in parentheses indicate the number of games in which a player or team has reached a given total (if more than one).
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HEAT RECORDS WHEN...

BY DAY BY POINTS SCORED BY OPPONENTS POINTS SCORED

On Monday 7-2 Scoring 59 points or less 0-0 Opp. Scores 59 points or less 0-0
On Tuesday 6-5 Scoring 60-69 points 0-0 Opp. Scoring 60-69 points 0-0
On Wednesday 10-4 Scoring 70-79 points 0-1 Opp. Scoring 70-79 points 8-0
On Thursday 4-5 Scoring 80-89 points 3-9 Opp. Scoring 80-89 points 15-3
On Friday 14-2 Scoring 90-99 points 14-10 Opp. Scoring 90-99 points 22-12
On Saturday 10-3 Scoring 100+ points 41-4 Opp. Scoring 100+ points 13-9
On Sunday 7-3 Record 58-24 Record 58-24

BY QUARTER NUMBERS BY SHOOTING PERCENTAGES BY OPPONENT SHOOTING PERCENTAGES

Leading after 1
st

Qtr 44-8 Shooting 40% or better (FG) 57-20 Opp. shoots 40% or better (FG) 43-21
Trailing after 1

st
Qtr 13-13 Shooting less than 40% (FG) 1-4 Opp. shoots less than 40% (FG) 15-3

Tied after 1
st

Qtr 1-3 Shooting 33% or better (3FG) 44-11 Opp. shoots 33% or better (3FG) 29-15
Shooting less than 33% (3FG) 14-13 Opp. shoots less than 33% (3FG) 29-9

Leading at halftime 46-9 Shooting 70% or better (FT) 48-19 Opp. shoots 70% or better (FT) 40-18
Trailing at halftime 11-15 Shooting less than 70% (FT) 10-5 Opp. shoots less than 70% (FT) 18-6
Tied at halftime 1-0

BY REBOUNDS MORE REBOUNDING NUMBERS

Leading after three quarters 46-6 Out-rebounding its opponents 41-6 Recording 15 or more offensive rebounds 7-1
Trailing after three quarters 10-16 Out-rebounded by the opponents 13-17 Recording 10 or fewer offensive rebounds 40-15
Tied after three quarters 2-2 Tied in rebounds (game) 4-1 Recording between 11 and 14 off. rebs. 11-8

GAMES IN OVERTIME BY TURNOVERS BACK-TO-BACK GAMES

At Home 0-2 Recording fewer TOs than the opponent 24-9 1
st

night of a back-to-back 12-7
On The Road 2-0 Recording more TOs than the opponent 30-12 2

nd
night of a back-to-back 15-4

Tied in turnovers 4-3

POINTS IN THE PAINT SECOND CHANCE POINTS FAST BREAK POINTS

Scoring more pts. in the paint 27-4 Scoring more second chance points 24-10 Leading in fast-break points 30-7
Outscored in points in the paint 25-17 Outscored in second chance points 29-13 Outscored in fast-break points 25-15
Tied in points in the paint 6-3 Tied in second chance points 5-1 Tied in fast-break points 3-2

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS BENCH SCORING

Attempting more field goals than the opponent 18-7 When the HEAT bench outscores opponents bench 21-3
Attempting fewer field goals than the opponent 37-17 When the opponents bench outscores the HEAT bench 35-21
Attempting the same number of field goals 3-0 When the HEAT bench and opponents bench are tied in points 2-0

3-POINT FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS MULTIPLE PLAYER STATS

Attempting more three-point field goals than the opponent 22-11 When three or more players score 20-or-more points 18-5
Attempting fewer three-point field goals than the opponent 31-12 When two or more players score 30-or-more points 7-1
Attempting the same number of three-pointers 5-1 When two or more players record 10-or-more rebounds 15-5

FREE-THROW ATTEMPTS PLAYER TID-BITS

Attempting more free throws than the opponent 39-13 When Chris Bosh leads the HEAT in scoring 5-3
Attempting fewer free throws than the opponent 18-9 When LeBron James leads the HEAT in scoring 26-13
Attempting the same number of free throws 1-2 When Dwyane Wade leads the HEAT in scoring 28-9

When Chris Bosh scores 30 or more points 3-0
BY STARTING LINE-UPS When LeBron James scores 30 or more points 21-4
Forward Forward Center Guard Guard When Dwyane Wade scores 30 or more points 19-6
James Bosh Anthony Wade Arroyo 5-4 When all five starters score in double-figures 1-0
James Bosh Ilgauskas Stackhouse Arroyo 0-1
Jones Bosh Ilgauskas Wade Arroyo 0-2
James Anthony Ilgauskas Wade Arroyo 0-1
James Jones Ilgauskas Miller Chalmers 2-0
James Jones Ilgauskas Wade Chalmers 0-1
James Bosh Ilgauskas Wade Arroyo 23-5
James Bosh Ilgauskas Jones Arroyo 1-0
James Bosh Ilgauskas Wade Chalmers 10-1
James Bosh Dampier Wade Chalmers 7-7
James Bosh Dampier Jones Bibby 0-1
James Bosh Dampier Wade Bibby 6-1
James Bosh Ilgauskas Wade Bibby 3-0
Jones Anthony Ilgauskas House Bibby 1-0

REGULAR SEASON BY CONFERENCE / DIVISION

VS. EAST: 38-14 VS. WEST: 20-10

ATLANTIC: 13-5 CENTRAL: 12-6 SOUTHEAST: 13-3 SOUTHWEST: 5-5 NORTHWEST: 6-4 PACIFIC: 9-1

vs Boston 1-3 vs Chicago 0-3 vs Atlanta 3-1 vs Dallas 0-2 vs Denver 1-1 vs Golden State 2-0
vs New Jersey 3-0 vs Cleveland 3-1 vs Charlotte 4-0 vs Houston 2-0 vs Minnesota 2-0 vs L.A. Clippers 1-1
vs New York 2-2 vs Detroit 4-0 vs Orlando 2-2 vs Memphis 1-1 vs Portland 1-1 vs L.A. Lakers 2-0
vs Philadelphia 3-0 vs Indiana 2-1 vs Washington 4-0 vs New Orleans 1-1 vs Okla. City 1-1 vs Phoenix 2-0
vs Toronto 4-0 vs Milwaukee 3-1 vs San Antonio 1-1 vs Utah 1-1 vs Sacramento 2-0
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HEAT INDIVIDUAL & TEAM HIGHS (GAME)
FINAL 2010-11 MIAMI HEAT REGULAR SEASON INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points: 51 LeBron James, 2/3 at Orlando
Most Field Goals Made: 18 Dwyane Wade, 2/25 vs. Washington
Most Field Goals Attempted: 30 LeBron James, 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Three-Point Field Goals Made: 7 Mike Bibby, 3/29 at Cleveland

Eddie House, 4/13 at Toronto
Most Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 13 Eddie House, 4/13 at Toronto
Most Free Throws Made: 17 LeBron James, 11/11 vs. Boston
Most Free Throws Attempted: 22 LeBron James, 11/11 vs. Boston
Most Offensive Rebounds: 9 Zydrunas Ilgauskas, 1/31 vs. Cleveland
Most Defensive Rebounds: 15 Chris Bosh, 12/11 at Sacramento
Most Total Rebounds: 19 Jamaal Magliore, 4/13 at Toronto
Most Assists: 14 LeBron James, 11/9 vs. Utah
Most Steals: 6 LeBron James, 1/7 at Milwaukee
Most Turnovers: 9 LeBron James, 10/27 at Philadelphia

Dwyane Wade, 1/30 at Oklahoma City
Most Blocks: 5 Joel Anthony, 12/15 vs. Cleveland

Dwyane Wade, 1/15 at Chicago
Joel Anthony, 1/30 at Oklahoma City

Dwyane Wade, 3/12 vs. Memphis
Dwyane Wade, 3/25 vs. Philadelphia

Most Minutes: 46:44 LeBron James, 11/9 vs. Utah
Most Minutes (Non-Overtime Game): 45:32 LeBron James, 3/8 vs. Portland
Most Dunks: 5 LeBron James, 2/8 vs. Indiana

Dwyane Wade, 4/1 at Minnesota
Most Consecutive Points: 16 (1st Q) LeBron James, 2/3 at Orlando
Most Points off the Bench: 21 Udonis Haslem, 11/11 vs. Boston
Most Charges Taken: 3 James Jones, 12/6 at Milwaukee

James Jones, 12/23 at Phoenix

FINAL 2010-11 MIAMI HEAT REGULAR SEASON TEAM GAME HIGHS

Most Points: 129 11/2 vs. Minnesota
Largest Margin of Victory: +33 (118-85) 3/12 vs. Memphis
Most Field Goals Made: 51 2/22 vs. Sacramento
Most Field Goals Attempted: 92 3/27 vs. Houston
Best Field Goal Percentage: .582 (46-79) 11/2 vs. Minnesota
Most Three-Point Field Goals Made: 16 1/22 vs. Toronto
Most Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 31 12/20 vs. Dallas
Best Three-Point Field Goal Percentage: .643 (9-14) 12/10 at Golden State
Most Free Throws Made: 36 11/9 vs. Utah
Most Free Throws Attempted: 47 11/9 vs. Utah

1/1 vs. Golden State
Best Free Throw Percentage: .958 (23-24) 3/14 vs. San Antonio
Most Offensive Rebounds: 18 3/10 vs. L.A. Lakers
Most Defensive Rebounds: 45 12/11 at Sacramento
Most Total Rebounds: 56 12/11 at Sacramento
Highest Rebound Margin: +23 (50-27) 3/18 at Atlanta
Most Assists: 33 12/10 at Golden State
Most Fouls: 28 12/2 at Cleveland
Most Steals: 12 2/4 at Charlotte
Most Turnovers: 22 11/22 vs. Indiana
Most Blocked Shots: 11 3/12 vs. Memphis

3/19 vs. Denver
Most Dunks: 12 3/25 vs. Philadelphia
Most Points in the Paint: 64 3/27 vs. Houston
Most Second Chance Points: 30 12/8 at Utah
Most Fast Break Points: 30 2/11 at Detroit
Most Points off Turnovers: 34 2/24 at Chicago
Most Points off the Bench: 58 11/2 vs. Minnesota
Longest Consecutive Scoring Run: 18 (3rd & 4th Q) 3/23 at Detroit
Most Double Figure Scorers: 6 7 times (last: 4/3 at New Jersey)
Most Charges Taken: 4 11/19 vs. Charlotte
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OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL & TEAM HIGHS (GAME)
FINAL 2010-11 OPPONENTS REGULAR SEASON INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Most Points: 46 Paul Millsap, 11/9 vs. Utah
Most Field Goals Made: 19 Paul Millsap, 11/9 vs. Utah
Most Field Goals Attempted: 28 Paul Millsap, 11/9 vs. Utah

Amar’e Stoudemire, 12/17 at New York
Most Three-Point Field Goals Made: 8 JR Smith, 1/13 at Denver
Most Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 14 JR Smith, 1/13 at Denver
Most Free Throws Made: 16 Kevin Durant, 1/30 at Oklahoma City
Most Free Throws Attempted: 19 Kevin Durant, 1/30 at Oklahoma City
Most Offensive Rebounds: 10 Derrick Favors, 10/31 at New Jersey
Most Defensive Rebounds: 20 Andrew Bogut, 1/7 at Milwaukee
Most Total Rebounds: 27 Andrew Bogut, 1/7 at Milwaukee
Most Assists: 19 Chris Paul, 11/5 at New Orleans
Most Steals: 5 Chris Paul, 11/5 at New Orleans

Baron Davis, 2/6 vs. L.A. Clippers
Most Turnovers: 7 Kevin Garnett, 10/26 at Boston

Baron Davis, 2/6 vs. L.A. Clippers
Most Blocks: 5 Amir Johnson, 2/16 at Toronto

Dwight Howard, 3/3 vs. Orlando
Most Minutes: 48:00 Dwight Howard, 2/3 at Orlando
Most Minutes (Non-Overtime Game): 48:00 Dwight Howard, 2/3 at Orlando
Most Dunks: 4 Andre Iguodala, 10/27 at Philadelphia

JaVale McGee, 2/25 vs. Washington
Most Consecutive Points: 12 (2nd & 3rd Q) David West, 12/13 vs. New Orleans
Most Points off the Bench: 30 Chris Douglas-Roberts, 1/7 at Milwaukee

FINAL 2010-11 OPPONENTS REGULAR SEASON TEAM GAME HIGHS

Most Points: 130 1/13 at Denver
Largest Margin of Victory: +30 (125-95) 3/4 at San Antonio
Most Field Goals Made: 49 1/13 at Denver
Most Field Goals Attempted: 95 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Best Field Goal Percentage: .561 (46-82) 3/4 at San Antonio
Most Three-Point Field Goals Made: 17 3/4  at San Antonio
Most Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 33 12/15 vs. Cleveland

1/27 at New York
2/3 at Orlando

Best Three-Point Field Goal Percentage: .625 (5-8) 1/22 vs. Toronto
Most Free Throws Made: 32 12/29 at Houston
Most Free Throws Attempted: 40 12/29 at Houston
Best Free Throw Percentage: 1.000 (15-15) 4/6 vs. Milwaukee
Most Offensive Rebounds: 19 10/31 at New Jersey
Most Defensive Rebounds: 39 1/7 at Milwaukee
Most Total Rebounds: 53 1/7 at Milwaukee

2/24 at Chicago
Highest Rebound Margin: +15 (47-32) 11/20 at Memphis
Most Assists: 33 1/12 at L.A. Clippers
Most Fouls: 32 11/9 vs. Utah
Most Steals: 11 12/18 at Washington

12/29 at Houston
1/7 at Milwaukee

1/30 at Oklahoma City
4/6 vs. Milwaukee
4/11 at Atlanta

Most Turnovers: 23 1/7 at Milwaukee
Most Blocked Shots: 9 1/7 at Milwaukee
Most Dunks: 8 1/3 at Charlotte

3/16 vs. Oklahoma City
Most Points in the Paint: 58 12/8 at Utah

1/12 at L.A. Clippers
Most Second Chance Points: 26 10/31 at New Jersey
Most Fast Break Points: 28 1/30 at Oklahoma City
Most Points off Turnovers: 34 1/30 at Oklahoma City
Most Points off the Bench: 66 1/13 at Denver
Longest Consecutive Scoring Run: 18 (4th Q) 3/3 vs. Orlando

18 (3rd Q) 3/29 at Cleveland
Most Double Figure Scorers: 8 3/4 at San Antonio
Most Charges Taken: 5 11/22 vs. Indiana
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HEAT & OPPONENT TEAM LOWS (GAME)
FINAL 2010-11 MIAMI HEAT REGULAR SEASON TEAM GAME LOWS

Fewest Points: 77 11/22 vs. Indiana
Fewest Field Goals Made: 24 11/22 vs. Indiana
Fewest Field Goals Attempted: 62 11/22 vs. Indiana
Lowest Field Goal Percentage: .364 (28-77) 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Fewest Three-Point Field Goals Made: 2 2/16 at Toronto

2/24 at Chicago
Fewest Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 8 12/4 vs. Atlanta

12/6 at Milwaukee
Lowest Three-Point Field Goal Percentage: .167 (2-12) 2/24 at Chicago
Fewest Free Throws Made: 8 2/22 vs. Sacramento
Fewest Free Throws Attempted: 11 2/22 vs. Sacramento
Lowest Free Throw Percentage: .556 (10-18) 1/13 at Denver
Fewest Offensive Rebounds: 4 12/29 at Houston

3/19 vs. Denver
Fewest Defensive Rebounds: 22 3/6 vs. Chicago

3/29 at Cleveland
Fewest Total Rebounds: 30 1/15 at Chicago

3/6 vs. Chicago
3/29 at Cleveland

Fewest Assists: 12 12/23 at Phoenix
1/18 vs. Atlanta
2/24 at Chicago

Fewest Fouls: 12 1/1 vs. Golden State
Fewest Steals: 1 3/27 vs. Houston
Fewest Turnovers: 6 12/13 vs. New Orleans
Fewest Blocked Shots: 1 11/20 at Memphis

12/8 at Utah
3/23 at Detroit
4/13 at Toronto

Fewest Dunks: 0 3 times (last: 1/18 vs. Atlanta)
Fewest Points in the Paint: 18 11/22 vs. Indiana
Fewest Second Chance Points: 2 10/27 at Philadelphia
Fewest Fast Break Points: 3 4/13 at Toronto
Fewest Points off Turnovers: 6 3/18 at Atlanta
Fewest Points off the Bench: 2 2/24 at Chicago

FINAL 2010-11 OPPONENTS REGULAR SEASON TEAM GAME LOWS

Fewest Points: 70 10/29 vs. Orlando
Fewest Field Goals Made: 21 10/29 vs. Orlando
Fewest Field Goals Attempted: 63 3/29 at Cleveland
Lowest Field Goal Percentage: .304 (21-69) 10/29 vs. Orlando
Fewest Three-Point Field Goals Made: 1 5 times (last: 4/13 at Toronto)
Fewest Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 8 1/22 vs. Toronto

4/13 at Toronto
Lowest Three-Point Field Goal Percentage: .071 (1-14) 12/8 at Utah
Fewest Free Throws Made: 8 10/27 at Philadelphia

12/4 vs. Atlanta 
Fewest Free Throws Attempted: 11 10/27 at Philadelphia

1/28 vs. Detroit
Lowest Free Throw Percentage: .516 (16-31) 2/3 at Orlando
Fewest Offensive Rebounds: 2 11/19 vs. Charlotte
Fewest Defensive Rebounds: 18 12/8 at Utah
Fewest Total Rebounds: 26 4/10 vs. Boston
Fewest Assists: 5 10/29 vs. Orlando
Fewest Fouls: 14 12/17 at New York

1/15 at Chicago
2/22 vs. Sacramento

Fewest Steals: 2 11/20 at Memphis
Fewest Turnovers: 6 1/28 vs. Detroit

3/18 at Atlanta
Fewest Blocked Shots: 0 8 times (last: 4/3 at New Jersey) 
Fewest Dunks: 0 6 times (last: 4/6 vs. Milwaukee)
Fewest Points in the Paint: 18 10/29 vs. Orlando
Fewest Second Chance Points: 0 11/19 vs. Charlotte
Fewest Fast Break Points: 0 10/29 vs. Orlando
Fewest Points Off Turnovers: 5 10/29 vs. Orlando

12/13 vs. New Orleans
2/25 vs. Washington

Fewest Points off the Bench: 10 12/8 at Utah
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HEAT INDIVIDUAL & TEAM HIGHS (HALF)
FINAL 2010-11 MIAMI HEAT REGULAR SEASON INDIVIDUAL HALF HIGHS

Most Points: 31 (1st H) Dwyane Wade, 2/15 at Indiana
Most Field Goals Made: 12 (1st H) LeBron James, 2/3 at Orlando

12 (1st H) Dwyane Wade, 2/15 at Indiana
Most Field Goals Attempted: 19 (1st H) Dwyane Wade, 2/15 at Indiana
Most Three-Point Field Goals Made: 6 (2nd H) Mike Bibby, 3/29 at Cleveland
Most Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 9 (1st H) Mike Miller, 1/22 vs. Toronto
Most Free Throws Made: 13 (2nd H) Dwyane Wade, 1/4 vs. Milwaukee
Most Free Throws Attempted: 14 (2nd H) LeBron James, 11/11 vs. Boston

14 (2nd H) Dwyane Wade, 1/4 vs. Milwaukee
Most Offensive Rebounds: 5 (2nd H) Joel Anthony, 1/18 vs. Atlanta

5 (2nd H) Zydrunas Ilgauskas, 1/31 vs. Cleveland
5 (1st H) Chris Bosh, 3/27 vs. Houston

Most Defensive Rebounds: 10 (2nd H) Chris Bosh, 1/12 at L.A. Clippers
Most Total Rebounds: 12 (2nd H) Chris Bosh, 1/12 at L.A. Clippers
Most Assists: 9 (1st H) LeBron James, 11/2 vs. Minnesota

9 (1st H) LeBron James, 1/30 at Oklahoma City
9 (1st H) Mario Chalmers, 4/13 at Toronto

Most Fouls: 5 (2nd H) Mike Miller, 3/6 vs. Chicago
Most Steals: 4 (2nd H) Chris Bosh, 12/10 at Golden State
Most Turnovers: 6 (1st H) LeBron James, 10/27 at Philadelphia
Most Blocks: 5 (2nd H) Joel Anthony, 12215 vs. Cleveland

5 (2nd H) Joel Anthony, 1/30 at Oklahoma City
5 (1st H) Dwyane Wade, 3/12 vs. Memphis

Most Minutes: 24:00 16 times (last: Eddie House, 2nd H, 4/13 at Toronto)
Most Dunks: 5 (1st H) LeBron James, 2/8 vs. Indiana

FINAL 2010-11 MIAMI HEAT REGULAR SEASON TEAM HALF HIGHS

Most Points: 71 (1st H) 3/27 vs. Houston
Largest Scoring Margin: +26 (66-40, 1st H) 1/22 vs. Toronto
Most Field Goals Made: 28 (1st H) 2/22 vs. Sacramento
Most Field Goals Attempted: 52 (1st H) 3/27 vs. Houston
Best Field Goal Percentage: .677 (21-31, 1st H) 10/31 at New Jersey
Most Three-Point Field Goals Made: 10 (1st H) 1/22 vs. Toronto
Most Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 19 (2nd H) 3/29 at Cleveland
Best Three-Point Field Goal Percentage .714 (5-7, 1st H) 1/7 at Milwaukee
Most Free Throws Made: 24 (2nd H) 11/9 vs. Utah
Most Free Throws Attempted: 33 (2nd H) 11/9 vs. Utah

33 (2nd H) 1/1 vs. Golden State
Best Free Throw Percentage: 1.000 9 times (last: 6-6, 1st H, 4/11 at Atlanta)
Most Offensive Rebounds: 13 (1st H) 3/27 vs. Houston
Most Defensive Rebounds: 26 (2nd H) 12/11 at Sacramento
Most Total Rebounds: 31 (2nd H) 12/11 at Sacramento
Highest Rebound Margin: +17 (28-11, 2nd H) 4/1 at Minnesota
Most Assists: 19 (1st H) 1/22 vs. Toronto
Most Fouls: 17 (2nd H) 12/2 at Cleveland

17 (2nd H) 12/29 at Houston
Most Steals: 9 (2nd H) 3/12 vs. Memphis
Most Turnovers: 13 (1st H) 3/25 vs. Philadelphia

13 (1st H) 4/10 vs. Boston
Most Blocked Shots: 8 (1st H) 3/12 vs. Memphis
Most Dunks: 7 (1st H) 11/6 vs. New Jersey

7 (1st H) 3/25 vs. Philadelphia
Most Points in the Paint: 40 (1st H) 4/3 at New Jersey
Most Second Chance Points: 22 (1st H) 3/27 vs. Houston
Most Fast Break Points: 20 (1st H) 2/24 at Chicago
Most Points Off Turnovers: 19 (2nd H) 12/2 at Cleveland
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OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL & TEAM HIGHS (HALF)
FINAL 2010-11 MIAMI HEAT REGULAR SEASON OPPONENTS INDIVIDUAL HALF HIGHS

Most Points: 31 (2nd H) Paul Millsap, 11/9 vs. Utah
Most Field Goals Made: 13 (2nd H) Paul Millsap, 11/9 vs. Utah
Most Field Goals Attempted: 18 (2nd H) DeMar DeRozan, 1/22 vs. Toronto
Most Three-Point Field Goals Made: 5 (2nd H) Jason Richardson, 3/3 vs. Orlando
Most Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 9 (2nd H) JR Smith, 1/13 at Denver
Most Free Throws Made: 11 (2nd H) Kevin Durant, 1/30 at Oklahoma City
Most Free Throws Attempted: 13 (2nd H) Kevin Durant, 1/30 at Oklahoma City
Most Offensive Rebounds: 7 (1st H) Derrick Favors, 10/31 at New Jersey
Most Defensive Rebounds: 10 (2nd H) Andrew Bogut, 1/7 at Milwaukee
Most Total Rebounds: 12 (2nd H) Zach Randolph, 1120 at Memphis

12 (2nd H) Anderson Varejao, 12/15 vs. Cleveland
12 (1st H) Andrew Bogut, 1/7 at Milwaukee
12 (2nd H) Andrew Bogut, 1/7 at Milwaukee
12 (1st H) JaVale McGee, 2/25 vs. Washington
12 (2nd H) Dwight Howard, 3/3 vs. Orlando

Most Assists: 12 (2nd H) Deron Williams, 11/9 vs. Utah
Most Fouls: 5 (2nd H) Kyrylo Fesenko, 11/9 vs. Utah

5 (2nd H) Josh McRoberts, 11/22 vs. Indiana
5 (2nd H) Emeka Okafor, 12/13 vs. New Orleans
5 (2nd H) Daniel Gibson, 12/15 vs. Cleveland
5 (2nd H) Andray Blatche, 12/18 at Washington
5 (2nd H) Kevin Garnett, 2/13 at Boston

Most Steals: 4 (2nd H) Chris Paul, 11/5 at New Orleans
Most Turnovers: 5 (1st H) J.J. Hickson, 3/29 at Cleveland 
Most Blocks: 5 (2nd H) Dwight Howard, 3/3 vs. Orlando
Most Minutes 24:00 20 times (last: Kwame Brown, 2nd H, 4/8 vs. Charlotte)
Most Dunks: 3 (1st H) Andre Iguodala, 10/27 at Philadelphia

3 (1st H) Brandon Bass, 11/24 at Orlando
3 (2nd H) Trevor Booker, 11/29 vs. Washington
3 (1st H) Kevin Durant, 3/16 vs. Oklahoma City

FINAL 2010-11 MIAMI HEAT REGULAR SEASON OPPONENTS TEAM HALF HIGHS

Most Points: 72 (2nd H) 11/9 vs. Utah
72 (1st H) 1/1 vs. Golden State

Largest Scoring Margin: +21 (54-33, 2nd H) 3/3 vs. Orlando
Most Field Goals Made: 30 (2nd H) 11/9 vs. Utah
Most Field Goals Attempted: 53 (1st H) 10/31 at New Jersey
Best Field Goal Percentage: .667 (30-45, 2nd H) 11/9 vs. Utah
Most Three-Point Field Goals Made: 10 (1st H) 1/1 vs. Golden State

10 (1st H) 3/4 at San Antonio
Most Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 21 (2nd H) 12/15 vs. Cleveland

21 (2nd H) 2/3 at Orlando
Best Three-Point Field Goal Percentage: 1.000 (4-4, 1st H) 2/4 at Charlotte
Most Free Throws Made: 19 (2nd H) 12/2 at Cleveland
Most Free Throws Attempted: 25 (2nd H) 11/24 at Orlando

25 (2nd H) 12/2 at Cleveland
Best Free Throw Percentage: 1.000 11 times (last: 4-4, 2nd H, 4/10 vs. Boston)
Most Offensive Rebounds: 14 (1st H) 10/31 at New Jersey
Most Defensive Rebounds: 23 (2nd H) 2/24 at Chicago
Most Total Rebounds: 29 (2nd H) 1/27 at New York

29 (2nd H) 2/24 at Chicago
Highest Rebound Margin: +12 (25-13, 1st H) 12/13 vs. New Orleans

+12 (29-17, 2nd H) 2/24 at Chicago
Most Assists: 21 (1st H) 1/12 at L.A. Clippers
Most Fouls: 21 (2nd H) 11/9 vs. Utah
Most Steals: 10 (1st H) 3/25 vs. Philadelphia
Most Turnovers: 12 (1st H) 10/26 at Boston

12 (2nd H) 4/13 at Toronto
Most Blocked Shots: 7 (2nd H) 1/7 at Milwaukee
Most Dunks: 7 (1st H) 3/16 vs. Oklahoma City
Most Points in the Paint: 42 (1st H) 2/8 vs. Indiana
Most Second Chance Points: 19 (1st H) 10/31 at New Jersey
Most Fast Break Points: 19 (1st H) 3/25 vs. Philadelphia
Most Points Off Turnovers: 19 (1st H) 1/30 at Oklahoma City
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HEAT & OPPONENT TEAM LOWS (HALF)
FINAL 2010-11 MIAMI HEAT REGULAR SEASON TEAM HALF LOWS

Fewest Points: 30 (1st H) 10/26 at Boston
Fewest Field Goals Made: 9 (2nd H) 11/22 vs. Indiana
Fewest Field Goals Attempted: 28 (2nd H) 4/11 at Atlanta
Worst Field Goal Percentage: .268 (11-41, 1st H) 10/26 at Boston
Fewest Three-Point Field Goals Made: 0 9 times (last: 1st H, 3/25 vs. Philadelphia)
Fewest Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 0 (2nd H) 11/13 vs. Toronto
Worst Three-Point Field Goal Percentage: .000 9 times (last: 0-6, 1st H, 3/25 vs. Philadelphia)
Fewest Free Throws Made: 2 (1st H) 11/20 at Memphis

2 (1st H) 12/20 vs. Dallas
2 (1st H) 4/3 at New Jersey

Fewest Free Throws Attempted: 2 (1st H) 4/3 at New Jersey
Worst Free Throw Percentage: .400 (4-10, 1st H) 1/13 at Denver
Fewest Offensive Rebounds: 1 6 times (last: 2nd H, 4/8 vs. Charlotte)
Fewest Defensive Rebounds: 8 (2nd H) 1/15 at Chicago

8 (1st H) 3/23 at Detroit
Fewest Total Rebounds: 9 (2nd H) 1/15 at Chicago
Largest Rebound Deficit: -12 (25-13, 1st H) 12/13 vs. New Orleans

-12 (29-17, 2nd H) 2/24 at Chicago
Fewest Assists: 2 (2nd H) 3/16 vs. Oklahoma City
Fewest Fouls: 3 (1st H) 1/1 vs. Golden State
Fewest Steals: 0 7 times (last: 1st H, 3/27 vs. Houston)
Fewest Turnovers: 1 (2nd H) 1/12 at L.A. Clippers
Fewest Blocked Shots: 0 12 times (last: 2nd H, 4/13 at Toronto)
Fewest Dunks: 0 23 times (last: 1st H, 3/18 at Atlanta)
Fewest Points in the Paint: 6 (2nd H) 10/31 at New Jersey

6 (2nd H) 11/22 vs. Indiana
Fewest Second Chance Points: 0 8 times (last: 2nd H, 4/11 at Atlanta)
Fewest Fast Break Points: 0 8 times (last: 2nd H, 4/13 at Toronto)
Fewest Points Off Turnovers: 0 3 times (last: 2nd H, 3/18 at Atlanta)

FINAL 2010-11 MIAMI HEAT REGULAR SEASON OPPONENTS TEAM HALF LOWS

Fewest Points: 25 (2nd H) 10/29 vs. Orlando
Fewest Field Goals Made: 7 (2nd H) 10/29 vs. Orlando

7 (2nd H) 12/13 vs. New Orleans
Fewest Field Goals Attempted: 28 (2nd H) 12/13 vs. New Orleans

28 (2nd H) 2/13 at Boston
Worst Field Goal Percentage: .194 (7-36, 2nd H) 10/29 vs. Orlando
Fewest Three-Point Field Goals Made: 0 7 times (last: 2nd H, 4/13 at Toronto)
Fewest Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 3(1st H) 4/13 at Toronto
Worst Three-Point Field Goal Percentage: .000 7 times (last: 0-5, 2nd H, 4/13 at Toronto)
Fewest Free Throws Made: 1 (1st H) 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Fewest Free Throws Attempted: 3 (1st H) 1/18 vs. Atlanta

3 (2nd H) 1/28 vs. Detroit
3 (1st H) 3/6 vs. Chicago
3 (1st H) 3/14 vs. San Antonio

Worst Free Throw Percentage: .333 (1-3, 1st H) 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Fewest Offensive Rebounds: 0 (2nd H) 11/19 vs. Charlotte

0 (1st H) 4/10 vs. Boston
Fewest Defensive Rebounds: 5 (1st H) 4/11 at Atlanta
Fewest Total Rebounds: 10 (1st H) 4/10 vs. Boston
Largest Rebound Deficit: -17 (28-11, 2nd H) 4/1 at Minnesota
Fewest Assists: 2 (2nd H) 10/29 vs. Orlando
Fewest Fouls: 2 (1st H) 11/20 at Memphis
Fewest Steals: 0 (2nd H) 2/13 at Boston

0 (2nd H) 3/25 vs. Philadelphia
0 (2nd H) 3/29 at Cleveland

Fewest Turnovers: 2 6 times (last: 2nd H, 3/18 at Atlanta)
Fewest Blocked Shots: 0 47 times (last: 1st H, 4/11 at Atlanta)
Fewest Dunks: 0 35 times (last: 2nd H, 4/6 vs. Milwaukee)
Fewest Points in the Paint: 6 (2nd H) 10/29 vs. Orlando

6 (2nd H) 1/1 vs. Golden State
Fewest Second Chance Points: 0 4 times (last: 1st H, 4/10 vs. Boston)
Fewest Fast Break Points: 0 10 times (last: 1st H, 4/10 vs. Boston)
Fewest Points Off Turnovers: 0 4 times (last: 2nd H, 3/25 vs. Philadelphia)
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HEAT INDIVIDUAL & TEAM HIGHS (QUARTER)
FINAL 2010-11 MIAMI HEAT REGULAR SEASON INDIVIDUAL QUARTER HIGHS

Most Points: 24 (3rd Q) LeBron James, 12/2 at Cleveland
Most Field Goals Made: 10 (3rd Q) LeBron James, 12/2 at Cleveland
Most Field Goals Attempted: 13 (1st Q) Dwyane Wade, 2/15 at Indiana

13 (3rd Q) LeBron James, 3/18 at Atlanta
Most Three-Point Field Goals Made: 5 (2nd Q) Mike Miller, 1/22 vs. Toronto
Most Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 8 (2nd Q) Mike Miller, 1/22 vs. Toronto
Most Free Throws Made: 10 (4th Q) Dwyane Wade, 1/4 vs. Milwaukee
Most Free Throws Attempted: 11 (2nd Q) Dwyane Wade, 12/13 vs. New Orleans
Most Offensive Rebounds: 5 (4th Q) Joel Anthony, 1/18 vs. Atlanta

5 (3rd Q) Zydrunas Ilgauskas, 1/31 vs. Cleveland
Most Defensive Rebounds: 7 (1st Q) Chris Bosh, 3/4 at San Antonio

7 (4th Q) Jamaal Magloire, 4/13 at Toronto
Most Total Rebounds: 10 (4th Q) Jamaal Magloire, 4/13 at Toronto
Most Assists: 8 (1st Q) LeBron James, 1/30 at Oklahoma City
Most Fouls: 4 (4th Q) Eddie House, 11/24 at Orlando

4 (4th Q) Joel Anthony, 11/29 vs. Washington
4 (4th Q) Mario Chalmers, 12/20 vs. Dallas
4 (3rd Q) Erick Dampier, 2/25 vs. Washington
4 (4th Q) Mike Miller, 3/6 vs. Chicago

Most Steals: 4 (3rd Q) Chris Bosh, 12/10 at Golden State
Most Turnovers: 5 (1st Q) LeBron James, 10/27 at Philadelphia
Most Blocks: 5 (4th Q) Joel Anthony, 12/15 vs. Cleveland
Most Dunks: 4 (3rd Q) Dwyane Wade, 4/1 at Minnesota

FINAL 2010-11 MIAMI HEAT REGULAR SEASON TEAM QUARTERS HIGHS

Most Points: 43 (2nd Q) 2/25 vs. Washington
Largest Scoring Margin: +22 (41-19, 1st Q) 2/15 at Indiana
Most Field Goals Made: 17 (1st Q) 2/15 at Indiana
Most Field Goals Attempted: 27 (2nd Q) 12/23 at Phoenix

27 (2nd Q) 1/22 vs. Toronto
27 (2nd Q) 3/27 vs. Houston

Best Field Goal Percentage: .778 (14-18, 3rd Q) 12/10 at Golden State
Most Three-Point Field Goals Made: 7 (2nd Q) 1/22 vs. Toronto
Most Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 15 (2nd Q) 12/20 vs. Dallas
Best Three-Point Field Goal Percentage: 1.000 13 times (last: 2-2, 1st Q, 4/11 at Atlanta)
Most Free Throws Made: 18 (4th Q) 11/9 vs. Utah

18 (4th Q) 12/29 at Houston
Most Free Throws Attempted: 25 (4th Q) 11/9 vs. Utah
Best Free Throw Percentage: 1.000 71 times (last: 2-2, 2nd Q, 4/11 at Atlanta)
Most Offensive Rebounds: 9 (2nd Q) 12/20 vs. Dallas
Most Defensive Rebounds: 15 (3rd Q) 12/1 vs. Detroit

15 (1st Q) 2/22 vs. Sacramento
15 (1st Q) 3/19 vs. Denver

Most Total Rebounds: 19 (1st Q) 1/31 vs. Cleveland
Highest Rebound Margin: +12 (15-3, 4th Q) 4/3 at New Jersey
Most Assists: 11 (3rd Q) 12/10 at Golden State

11 (2nd Q) 4/11 at Atlanta
Most Fouls: 12 (4th Q) 12/29 at Houston

12 (2nd Q) 1/4 vs. Milwaukee
Most Steals: 6 (3rd Q) 3/12 vs. Memphis
Most Turnovers: 9 (2nd Q) 1/27 at New York
Most Blocked Shots: 6 (1st Q) 3/12 vs. Memphis
Most Dunks: 4 11 times (last: 1st Q, 4/8 vs. Charlotte)
Most Points in the Paint: 24 (1st Q) 2/15 at Indiana
Most Second Chance Points: 15 (4th Q) 1/30 at Oklahoma City
Most Fast Break Points: 16 (1st Q) 2/24 at Chicago
Most Points Off Turnovers: 16 (3rd Q) 12/2 at Cleveland
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OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL & TEAM HIGHS (QUARTER)
FINAL 2010-11 MIAMI HEAT REGULAR SEASON OPPONENTS INDIVIDUAL QUARTER HIGHS

Most Points: 19 (4th Q) Jason Terry, 12/20 vs. Dallas
Most Field Goals Made: 8 (3rd Q) Paul Millsap, 11/9 vs. Utah
Most Field Goals Attempted: 11 (3rd Q) Paul Millsap, 11/9 vs. Utah
Most Three-Point Field Goals Made: 4 (2nd Q) Jodie Meeks, 11/26 vs. Philadelphia

4 (2nd Q) JR Smith, 1/13 at Denver
4 (4th Q) JR Smith, 1/13 at Denver
4 (1st Q) Matt Bonner, 3/4 at San Antonio

Most Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 9 (4th Q) JR Smith, 1/13 at Denver
Most Free Throws Made: 7 (3rd Q) Kevin Durant, 1/30 at Oklahoma City
Most Free Throws Attempted: 8 (2nd Q) Mo Williams, 12/2 at Cleveland

8 (2nd Q) Luc Mbah a Moute, 1/4 vs. Milwaukee
8 (3rd Q) Kevin Durant, 1/30 at Oklahoma City

Most Offensive Rebounds: 5 (4th Q) Zach Randolph, 11/20 at Memphis
Most Defensive Rebounds: 7 (4th Q) Dwight Howard, 3/3 vs. Orlando

7 (3rd Q) Andrew Bynum, 3/10 vs. L.A. Lakers
Most Total Rebounds: 10 (4th Q) Dwight Howard, 3/3 vs. Orlando
Most Assists: 9 (1st Q) Chris Paul, 11/5 at New Orleans
Most Fouls: 5 (4th Q) Kyrylo Fesenko, 11/9 vs. Utah
Most Steals: 3 (3rd Q) Kevin Durant, 1/30 at Oklahoma City
Most Turnovers: 4 (1st Q) Baron Davis, 2/6 vs. L.A. Clippers

4 (1st Q) Danny Granger, 2/15 at Indiana
4 (3rd Q) Mike Conley, 3/12 vs. Memphis

Most Blocks: 3 (4th Q) Gerald Henderson, 2/4 at Charlotte
3 (1st Q) Amir Johnson, 2/16 at Toronto
3 (4th Q) Dwight Howard, 3/3 vs. Orlando

Most Dunks: 3 (4th Q) Trevor Booker, 11/29 vs. Washington

FINAL 2010-11 MIAMI HEAT REGULAR SEASON OPPONENTS TEAM QUARTER HIGHS

Most Points: 44 (1st Q) 1/12 at L.A. Clippers
Largest Scoring Margin: +24 (36-12, 1st Q) 3/4 at San Antonio
Most Field Goals Made: 17 (4th Q) 11/9 vs. Utah

17 (1st Q) 1/12 at L.A. Clippers
Most Field Goals Attempted: 30 (2nd Q) 10/31 at New Jersey
Best Field Goal Percentage: .833 (10-12, 3rd Q) 2/13 at Boston
Most Three-Point Field Goals Made: 8 (1st Q) 3/4 at San Antonio
Most Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 13 (4th Q) 2/3 at Orlando
Best Three-Point Field Goal Percentage: 1.000 11 times (last: 2-2, 1st Q, 4/8 vs. Charlotte)
Most Free Throws Made: 17 (2nd Q) 1/4 vs. Milwaukee
Most Free Throws Attempted: 20 (2nd Q) 1/4 vs. Milwaukee
Best Free Throw Percentage: 1.000 63 times (last: 2-2, 4th Q, 4/10 vs. Boston)
Most Offensive Rebounds: 8 (2nd Q) 12/10 at Golden State
Most Defensive Rebounds: 14 (1st Q) 3/4 at San Antonio
Most Total Rebounds: 17 (2nd Q) 12/10 at Golden State

17 (4th Q) 1/27 at New York
Highest Rebound Margin: +11 (15-4, 4th Q) 11/20 at Memphis

+11 (16-5, 4th Q) 12/1 vs. Detroit
+11 (16-5, 4th Q) 12/20 vs. Dallas
+11 (16-5, 3rd Q) 2/24 at Chicago

Most Assists: 14 (1st Q) 1/12 at L.A. Clippers
Most Fouls: 16 (4th Q) 11/9 vs. Utah
Most Steals: 7 (1st Q) 3/25 vs. Philadelphia
Most Turnovers: 8 (4th Q) 12/1 vs. Detroit

8 (3rd Q) 12/10 at Golden State
8 (3rd Q) 1/1 vs. Golden State

Most Blocked Shots: 4 5 times (last: 4th Q, 2/4 at Charlotte)
Most Dunks: 5 (1st Q) 12/17 at New York
Most Points in the Paint: 24 (1st Q) 1/12 at L.A. Clippers
Most Second Chance Points: 13 (2nd Q) 10/31 at New Jersey

13 (4th Q) 11/20 at Memphis
Most Fast Break Points: 15 (4th Q) 2/3 at Orlando
Most Points Off Turnovers: 13 (3rd Q) 1/18 vs. Atlanta
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HEAT & OPPONENT TEAM LOWS (QUARTER)
FINAL 2010-11 MIAMI HEAT REGULAR SEASON TEAM QUARTER LOWS

Fewest Points: 9 (1st Q) 10/26 at Boston
Fewest Field Goals Made: 3 (3rd Q) 11/27 at Dallas
Fewest Field Goals Attempted: 12 (4th Q) 4/11 at Atlanta
Lowest Field Goal Percentage: .167 (3-18, 3rd Q) 11/27 at Dallas
Fewest Three-Point Field Goals Made: 0 65 times (last: 3rd Q, 4/11 at Atlanta)
Fewest Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 0 4 times (last: 1st Q, 1/4 vs. Milwaukee) 
Lowest Three-Point Field Goal Percentage: .000 65 times (last: 0-5, 3rd Q, 4/11 at Atlanta)
Fewest Free Throws Made: 0 7 times (last: 3rd Q, 4/13 at Toronto)
Fewest Free Throws Attempted: 0 4 times (last: 3rd Q, 4/13 at Toronto)
Lowest Free Throw Percentage: .000 7 times (last: 0-0, 3rd Q, 4/13 at Toronto)
Fewest Offensive Rebounds: 0 35 times (last: 4th Q, 4/11 at Atlanta)
Fewest Defensive Rebounds: 3 (4th Q) 11/20 at Memphis

3 (3rd Q) 1/15 at Chicago
3 (1st Q) 1/30 at Oklahoma City
3 (2nd Q) 1/31 vs. Cleveland
3 (2nd Q) 3/23 at Detroit

Fewest Total Rebounds: 3 (3rd Q) 1/15 at Chicago
Worst Rebound Margin: -11 (15-4, 4th Q) 11/20 at Memphis

-11 (16-5, 4th Q) 12/1 vs. Detroit
-11 (16-5, 4th Q) 12/20 vs. Dallas
-11 (16-5, 3rd Q) 2/24 at Chicago

Fewest Assists: 0 (3rd Q) 3/16 vs. Oklahoma City
Fewest Fouls: 0 (1st Q) 1/1 vs. Golden State
Fewest Steals: 0 64 times (last: 1st Q, 4/13 at Toronto)
Fewest Turnovers: 0 6 times (last: 2nd Q, 3/4 at San Antonio)
Fewest Blocked Shots: 0 88 times (last: 4th Q, 4/13 at Toronto)
Fewest Dunks: 0 134 times (last: 4th Q, 4/13 at Toronto)
Fewest Points in the Paint: 0 6 times (last: 3rd Q, 4/6 vs. Milwaukee)
Fewest Second Chance Points: 0 74 times (last: 4th Q, 4/11 at Atlanta)
Fewest Fast Break Points: 0 69 times (last: 3rd Q, 4/13 at Toronto)
Fewest Points Off Turnovers: 0 48 times (last: 2nd Q, 4/13 at Toronto)

FINAL 2010-11 MIAMI HEAT REGULAR SEASON OPPONENTS TEAM QUARTER LOWS

Fewest Points: 9 (3rd Q) 12/1 vs. Detroit
9 (4th Q) 12/13 vs. New Orleans

Fewest Field Goals Made: 2 (3rd Q) 10/29 vs. Orlando
2 (4th Q) 12/13 vs. New Orleans

Fewest Field Goals Attempted: 11 (2nd Q) 11/17 vs. Phoenix
Lowest Field Goal Percentage: .100 (2-20, 3rd Q) 10/29 vs. Orlando
Fewest Three-Point Field Goals Made: 0 68 times (last: 4th Q, 4/13 at Toronto)
Fewest Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 0 (2nd Q) 1/3 at Charlotte

0 (2nd Q) 1/22 vs. Toronto
0 (2nd Q) 4/10 vs. Boston

Lowest Three-Point Field Goal Percentage: .000 68 times (last: 0-3, 4th Q, 4/13 at Toronto)
Fewest Free Throws Made: 0 19 times (last: 1st Q, 3/25 vs. Philadelphia)
Fewest Free Throws Attempted: 0 17 times (last: 1st Q, 3/25 vs. Philadelphia)
Lowest Free Throw Percentage: .000 19 times (last: 0-0, 1st Q, 3/25 vs. Philadelphia)
Fewest Offensive Rebounds: 0 27 times (last: 2nd Q, 4/10 vs. Boston)
Fewest Defensive Rebounds: 2 (3rd Q) 11/11 vs. Boston

2 (3rd Q) 12/2 at Cleveland
2 (2nd Q) 12/8 at Utah
2 (4th Q) 1/28 vs. Detroit
2 (4th Q) 4/3 at New Jersey
2 (1st Q) 4/11 at Atlanta

Fewest Total Rebounds: 3 (4th Q) 4/3 at New Jersey
Worst Rebound Margin: -12 (15-3, 4th Q) 4/3 at New Jersey
Fewest Assists: 0 (3rd Q) 10/29 vs. Orlando
Fewest Fouls: 0 (1st Q) 11/20 at Memphis

0 (3rd Q) 1/9 at Portland
0 (3rd Q) 4/13 at Toronto

Fewest Steals: 0 44 times (last: 4th Q, 4/6 vs. Milwaukee)
Fewest Turnovers: 0 11 times (last: 1st Q, 4/11 at Atlanta)
Fewest Blocked Shots: 0 162 times (last: 4th Q, 4/11 at Atlanta)
Fewest Dunks: 0 147 times (last: 4th Q, 4/13 at Toronto)
Fewest Points in the Paint: 0 5 times (last: 4th Q, 4/13 at Toronto
Fewest Second Chance Points: 0 65 times (last: 3rd Q, 4/13 at Toronto)
Fewest Fast Break Points: 0 71 times (last: 3rd Q, 4/10 vs. Boston)
Fewest Points Off Turnovers: 0 46 times (last: 3rd Q, 4/10 vs. Boston)
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HEAT INDIVIDUAL & TEAM HIGHS (OVERTIME)
FINAL 2010-11 MIAMI HEAT REGULAR SEASON INDIVIDUAL OVERTIME PERIOD HIGHS

Most Points: 10 Dwyane Wade, 11/9 vs. Utah
LeBron James, 1/18 vs. Atlanta

Most Field Goals Made: 4 Dwyane Wade, 11/9 vs. Utah
LeBron James, 1/18 vs. Atlanta

Most Field Goals Attempted: 7 Dwyane Wade, 11/9 vs. Utah
Most Three-Point Field Goals Made: 2 LeBron James, 1/9 at Portland

LeBron James, 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 4 LeBron James, 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Free Throws Made: 2 Carlos Arroyo, 1/7 at Milwaukee

Chris Bosh, 1/7 at Milwaukee
LeBron James, 1/7 at Milwaukee
LeBron James, 1/9 at portland

Most Free Throws Attempted: 2 Carlos Arroyo, 1/7 at Milwaukee
Chris Bosh, 1/7 at Milwaukee

LeBron James, 1/7 at Milwaukee
LeBron James, 1/9 at Portland

Most Offensive Rebounds: 1 Chris Bosh, 1/7 at Milwaukee
Most Defensive Rebounds: 2 Chris Bosh, 11/9 vs. Utah

LeBron James, 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Total Rebounds: 2 Chris Bosh, 11/9 vs. Utah

Chris Bosh, 1/7 at Milwaukee
LeBron James, 1/18 vs. Atlanta

Most Assists: 1 6 times (last: LeBron James & Dwyane Wade, 1/18 vs. Atlanta)
Most Fouls: 2 Udonis Haslem, 11/9 vs. Utah

LeBron James, 1/9 at Portland
Most Steals: 1 Carlos Arroyo, 1/7 at Milwaukee

LeBron James, 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Turnovers: 1 LeBron James, 1/9 at Portland

LeBron James, 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Blocks: 1 Chris Bosh, 11/9 vs. Utah

Zydrunas Ilgauskas, 1/7 at Milwaukee
Dwyane Wade, 1/18 vs. Atlanta

Most Dunks: 1 Dwyane Wade, 11/9 vs. Utah

FINAL 2010-11 MIAMI HEAT REGULAR SEASON TEAM OVERTIME PERIOD HIGHS

Most Points: 14 1/9 at Portland
Largest Scoring Margin: +7 (14-7) 1/9 at Portland
Most Field Goals Made: 5 1/9 at Portland

1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Field Goals Attempted: 10 11/9 vs. Utah
Best Field Goal Percentage: .714 (5-7) 1/9 at Portland
Most Three-Point Field Goals Made: 2 1/9 at Portland

1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 6 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Best Three-Point Field Goal Percentage: .667 (2-3) 1/9 at Portland
Most Free Throws Made: 6 1/7 at Milwaukee
Most Free Throws Attempted: 6 1/7 at Milwaukee
Best Free Throw Percentage: 1.000 3 times (last: 2-2, 1/9 at Portland)
Most Offensive Rebounds: 1 1/7 at Milwaukee
Most Defensive Rebounds: 3 11/9 vs. Utah

1/7 at Milwaukee
Most Total Rebounds: 4 1/7 at Milwaukee
Highest Rebound Margin: -1 (3-2) 1/9 at Portland
Most Assists: 2 11/9 vs. Utah

1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Fouls: 5 11/9 vs. Utah
Most Steals: 1 1/7 at Milwaukee

1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Turnovers: 1 1/9 at Portland

1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Blocked Shots: 1 3 times (last: 1/18 vs. Atlanta)
Most Dunks: 1 11/9 vs. Utah
Most Points in the Paint: 6 11/9 vs. Utah

1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Second Chance Points: 0
Most Fast Break Points: 2 1/7 at Milwaukee

1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Points Off Turnovers: 4 1/7 at Milwaukee
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OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL & TEAM HIGHS (OVERTIME)
FINAL 2010-11 MIAMI HEAT REGULAR SEASON OPPONENTS INDIVIDUAL OVERTIME PERIOD HIGHS

Most Points: 5 Andrei Kirilenko, 11/9 vs. Utah
LaMarcus Aldridge, 1/9 at Portland

Jamal Crawford, 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Maurice Evans, 1/18 vs. Atlanta

Most Field Goals Made: 2 Jamal Crawford, 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Maurice Evans, 1/18 vs. Atlanta

Most Field Goals Attempted: 3 Earl Boykins, 1/7 at Milwaukee
Nicolas Batum, 1/9 at Portland
Jamal Crawford, 1/18 vs. Atlanta

Most Three-Point Field Goals Made: 1 Andrei Kirilenko, 11/9 vs. Utah
Jamal Crawford, 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Maurice Evans, 1/18 vs. Atlanta

Most Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 2 Earl Boykins, 1/7 at Milwaukee
Wesley Matthews, 1/9 at Portland

Mike Bibby, 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Jamal Crawford, 1/18 vs. Atlanta

Most Free Throws Made: 3 LaMarcus Aldridge, 1/9 at Portland
Most Free Throws Attempted: 4 LaMarcus Aldridge, 1/9 at Portland
Most Offensive Rebounds: 1 Paul Millsap, 11/9 vs. Utah

Ersan Ilyasova, 1/7 at Milwaukee
John Salmons, 1/7 at Milwaukee
Nicolas Batum, 1/9 at Portland
Maurice Evans, 1/18 vs. Atlanta

Josh Smith, 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Defensive Rebounds: 3 Andrew Bogut, 1/7 at Milwaukee
Most Total Rebounds: 3 Paul Millsap, 11/9 vs. Utah

Andrew Bogut, 1/7 at Milwaukee
Most Assists: 2 Joe Johnson, 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Fouls: 3 John Salmons, 1/7 at Milwaukee
Most Steals: 0
Most Turnovers: 2 John Salmons, 1/7 at Milwaukee
Most Blocks: 0
Most Dunks: 1 LaMarcus Aldridge, 1/9 at Portland

FINAL 2010-11 MIAMI HEAT REGULAR SEASON OPPONENTS TEAM OVERTIME PERIOD HIGHS

Most Points: 16 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Largest Scoring Margin: +4 (16-12) 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Field Goals Made: 6 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Field Goals Attempted: 10 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Best Field Goal Percentage: .600 (6-10) 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Three-Point Field Goals Made: 2 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 5 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Best Three-Point Field Goal Percentage: 1.000 (1-1) 11/9 vs. Utah
Most Free Throws Made: 7 11/9 vs. Utah
Most Free Throws Attempted: 8 11/9 vs. Utah
Best Free Throw Percentage: 1.000 (2-2) 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Offensive Rebounds: 2 1/7 at Milwaukee

1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Defensive Rebounds: 4 11/9 vs. Utah

1/7 at Milwaukee
Most Total Rebounds: 6 1/7 at Milwaukee
Highest Rebound Margin: +3 (5-2) 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Assists: 3 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Fouls: 4 1/7 at Milwaukee
Most Steals: 0
Most Turnovers: 3 1/7 at Milwaukee

1/9 at Portland
Most Blocked Shots: 0
Most Dunks: 0
Most Points in the Paint: 6 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Most Second Chance Points: 2 1/7 at Milwaukee

1/9 at Portland
1/18 vs. Atlanta

Most Fast Break Points: 0
Most Points Off Turnovers: 2 1/18 vs. Atlanta
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HEAT & OPPONENT TEAM LOWS (OVERTIME)
FINAL 2010-11 MIAMI HEAT REGULAR SEASON TEAM OVERTIME PERIOD LOWS

Fewest Points: 10 11/9 vs. Utah
1/7 at Milwaukee

Fewest Field Goals Made: 2 1/7 at Milwaukee
Fewest Field Goals Attempted: 7 1/7 at Milwaukee

1/9 at Portland
Lowest Field Goal Percentage: .286 (2-7) 1/7 at Milwaukee
Fewest Three-Point Field Goals Made: 0 1/7 at Milwaukee
Fewest Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 0 1/7 at Milwaukee
Lowest Three-Point Field Goal Percentage: .000 (0-0) 1/7 at Milwaukee
Fewest Free Throws Made: 0 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Fewest Free Throws Attempted: 0 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Lowest Free Throw Percentage: .000 (0-0) 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Fewest Offensive Rebounds: 0 11/9 vs. Utah

1/9 at Portland
1/18 vs. Atlanta

Fewest Defensive Rebounds: 2 1/9 at Portland
1/18 vs. Atlanta

Fewest Total Rebounds: 2 1/9 at Portland
1/18 vs. Atlanta

Worst Rebound Margin: -3 (5-2) 1/18 vs. Atlanta
Fewest Assists: 1 1/7 at Milwaukee

1/9 at Portland
Fewest Fouls: 0 1/7 at Milwaukee
Fewest Steals: 0 11/9 vs. Utah

1/9 at Portland
Fewest Turnovers: 0 11/9 vs. Utah

1/7 at Milwaukee
Fewest Blocked Shots: 0 1/9 at Portland
Fewest Dunks: 0 3 times (last: 1/18 vs. Atlanta)
Fewest Points in the Paint: 0 1/9 at Portland
Fewest Second Chance Points: 0 4 times (last: 1/18 vs. Atlanta)
Fewest Fast Break Points: 0 11/9 vs. Utah

1/9 at Portland
Fewest Points Off Turnovers: 0 11/9 vs. Utah

FINAL 2010-11 MIAMI HEAT REGULAR SEASON OPPONENTS TEAM OVERTIME PERIOD LOWS

Fewest Points: 4 1/7 at Milwaukee
Fewest Field Goals Made: 2 11/9 vs. Utah

1/7 at Milwaukee
1/9 at Portland

Fewest Field Goals Attempted: 6 11/9 vs. Utah
Lowest Field Goal Percentage: .286 (2-7) 1/7 at Milwaukee

.286 (2-7) 1/9 at Portland
Fewest Three-Point Field Goals Made: 0 1/7 at Milwaukee

1/9 at Portland
Fewest Three-Point Field Goals Attempted: 1 11/9 vs. Utah
Lowest Three-Point Field Goal Percentage: .000 (0-3) 1/7 at Milwaukee

.000 (0-2) 1/9 at Portland
Fewest Free Throws Made: 0 1/7 at Milwaukee
Fewest Free Throws Attempted: 0 1/7 at Milwaukee
Lowest Free Throw Percentage: .000 (0-0) 1/7 at Milwaukee
Fewest Offensive Rebounds: 1 11/9 vs. Utah

1/9 at Portland
Fewest Defensive Rebounds: 2 1/9 at Portland
Fewest Total Rebounds: 3 1/9 at Portland
Worst Rebound Margin: +1 (3-2) 1/9 at Portland
Fewest Assists: 0 1/7 at Milwaukee
Fewest Fouls: 1 11/9 vs. Utah

1/18 vs. Atlanta
Fewest Steals: 0 4 times (last: 1/18 vs. Atlanta)
Fewest Turnovers: 1 11/9 vs. Utah

1/18 vs. Atlanta
Fewest Blocked Shots: 0 4 times (last: 1/18 vs. Atlanta)
Fewest Dunks: 0 3 times (last: 1/18 vs. Atlanta)
Fewest Points in the Paint: 0 1/7 at Milwaukee
Fewest Second Chance Points: 0 11/9 vs. Utah
Fewest Fast Break Points: 0 4 times (last: 1/18 vs. Atlanta)
Fewest Points Off Turnovers: 0 3 times (last: 1/9 at Portland)
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HEAT GAME-BY-GAME (GAME)

G Date Opponent FG FGA % 3PM 3PA % FT FTA % OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS PTS
1 Oct. 26 at Boston 27 74 36.5% 8 20 40.0% 18 25 72.0% 11 28 39 15 21 10 17 6 80
2 Oct. 27 at Philadelphia 33 69 47.8% 8 16 50.0% 23 31 74.2% 5 32 37 15 18 8 16 6 97
3 Oct. 29 vs. Orlando 33 81 40.7% 9 18 50.0% 21 27 77.8% 14 37 51 17 27 6 12 5 96
4 Oct. 31 at New Jersey 36 67 53.7% 5 16 31.3% 24 34 70.6% 5 35 40 29 21 10 8 6 101
5 Nov. 2 vs. Minnesota 46 79 58.2% 12 21 57.1% 25 31 80.6% 8 39 47 31 27 9 16 7 129
6 Nov. 5 at New Orleans 33 78 42.3% 5 21 23.8% 22 24 91.7% 8 28 36 19 17 6 13 5 93
7 Nov. 6 vs. New Jersey 36 74 48.6% 6 15 40.0% 23 29 79.3% 6 38 44 19 16 7 13 7 101
8 Nov. 9 vs. Utah 36 82 43.9% 6 15 40.0% 36 47 76.6% 10 36 46 21 20 3 12 7 114
9 Nov. 11 vs. Boston 36 72 50.0% 3 16 18.8% 32 41 78.0% 11 26 37 18 22 4 14 4 107
10 Nov. 13 vs. Toronto 40 79 50.6% 3 10 30.0% 26 36 72.2% 11 27 38 18 22 5 9 2 109
11 Nov. 17 vs. Phoenix 47 86 54.7% 7 19 36.8% 22 25 88.0% 9 33 42 29 27 9 11 3 123
12 Nov. 19 vs. Charlotte 34 80 42.5% 5 17 29.4% 22 27 81.5% 10 34 44 14 18 6 12 3 95
13 Nov. 20 at Memphis 38 79 48.1% 10 22 45.5% 9 12 75.0% 6 26 32 20 22 6 8 1 95
14 Nov. 22 vs. Indiana 24 62 38.7% 4 20 20.0% 25 38 65.8% 6 33 39 16 19 4 22 10 77
15 Nov. 24 at Orlando 34 82 41.5% 4 18 22.2% 23 29 79.3% 13 25 38 19 27 6 10 2 95
16 Nov. 26 vs. Philadelphia 35 78 44.9% 6 16 37.5% 23 29 79.3% 12 27 39 19 16 7 11 3 99
17 Nov. 27 at Dallas 31 75 41.3% 5 15 33.3% 28 35 80.0% 10 33 43 17 24 8 15 5 95
18 Nov. 29 vs. Washington 34 74 45.9% 4 12 33.3% 33 42 78.6% 9 36 45 15 21 6 17 6 105
19 Dec. 1 vs. Detroit 39 76 51.3% 6 12 50.0% 13 21 61.9% 10 35 45 23 18 10 10 4 97
20 Dec. 2 at Cleveland 47 83 56.6% 10 24 41.7% 14 21 66.7% 9 34 43 30 28 7 10 5 118
21 Dec. 4 vs. Atlanta 34 72 47.2% 3 8 37.5% 18 23 78.3% 6 37 43 15 16 7 10 9 89
22 Dec. 6 at Milwaukee 35 72 48.6% 5 8 62.5% 13 18 72.2% 11 37 48 20 26 2 18 3 88
23 Dec. 8 at Utah 41 80 51.3% 9 20 45.0% 20 25 80.0% 15 27 42 22 21 8 15 1 111
24 Dec. 10 at Golden State 41 78 52.6% 9 14 64.3% 15 21 71.4% 15 35 50 33 16 8 19 7 106
25 Dec. 11 at Sacramento 41 79 51.9% 7 14 50.0% 15 24 62.5% 11 45 56 22 18 7 15 8 104
26 Dec. 13 vs. New Orleans 31 70 44.3% 4 14 28.6% 30 38 78.9% 8 28 36 17 25 6 6 9 96
27 Dec. 15 vs. Cleveland 32 70 45.7% 10 23 43.5% 27 41 65.9% 9 36 45 17 20 4 14 8 101
28 Dec. 17 at New York 45 82 54.9% 10 18 55.6% 13 18 72.2% 8 37 45 19 20 10 18 9 113
29 Dec. 18 at Washington 31 72 43.1% 8 22 36.4% 25 32 78.1% 8 36 44 18 20 8 17 9 95
30 Dec. 20 vs. Dallas 34 84 40.5% 11 31 35.5% 17 25 68.0% 16 28 44 18 20 7 12 5 96
31 Dec. 23 at Phoenix 37 82 45.1% 5 18 27.8% 16 17 94.1% 11 33 44 12 22 9 16 4 95
32 Dec. 25 at L.A. Lakers 35 79 44.3% 9 25 36.0% 17 20 85.0% 9 35 44 25 17 9 10 4 96
33 Dec. 28 vs. New York 38 79 48.1% 3 13 23.1% 27 34 79.4% 13 37 50 15 20 2 11 5 106
34 Dec. 29 at Houston 43 74 58.1% 5 16 31.3% 34 37 91.9% 4 36 40 20 26 3 17 9 125
35 Jan. 1 vs. Golden State 35 71 49.3% 9 21 42.9% 35 47 74.5% 10 33 43 24 12 7 14 6 114
36 Jan. 3 at Charlotte 37 76 48.7% 5 15 33.3% 17 19 89.5% 10 36 46 15 15 5 16 5 96
37 Jan. 4 vs. Milwaukee 33 74 44.6% 4 12 33.3% 31 37 83.8% 12 35 47 14 22 8 14 7 101
38 Jan. 7 at Milwaukee 35 89 39.3% 5 12 41.7% 26 32 81.3% 13 35 48 20 21 11 16 6 101
39 Jan. 9 at Portland 45 79 57.0% 5 15 33.3% 12 16 75.0% 7 34 41 19 22 7 17 3 107
40 Jan. 12 at L.A. Clippers 37 88 42.0% 8 27 29.6% 23 30 76.7% 13 33 46 22 21 3 7 5 105
41 Jan. 13 at Denver 41 89 46.1% 10 23 43.5% 10 18 55.6% 12 29 41 23 15 3 16 5 102
42 Jan. 15 at Chicago 34 77 44.2% 13 28 46.4% 15 20 75.0% 6 24 30 18 20 2 13 9 96
43 Jan. 18 vs. Atlanta 28 77 36.4% 7 30 23.3% 26 29 89.7% 11 35 46 12 18 6 16 5 89
44 Jan. 22 vs. Toronto 42 80 52.5% 16 26 61.5% 20 26 76.9% 10 32 42 27 22 4 14 8 120
45 Jan. 27 at New York 30 72 41.7% 5 19 26.3% 23 33 69.7% 11 38 49 13 22 7 19 5 88
46 Jan. 28 vs. Detroit 33 73 45.2% 5 24 20.8% 17 22 77.3% 9 33 42 18 16 3 11 5 88
47 Jan. 30 at Oklahoma City 39 75 52.0% 8 18 44.4% 22 32 68.8% 12 29 41 21 24 10 20 9 108
48 Jan. 31 vs. Cleveland 43 88 48.9% 8 18 44.4% 23 28 82.1% 16 34 50 19 20 7 13 6 117
49 Feb. 3 at Orlando 36 72 50.0% 7 16 43.8% 25 36 69.4% 9 35 44 19 27 6 11 6 104
50 Feb. 4 at Charlotte 43 78 55.1% 9 19 47.4% 14 19 73.7% 9 27 36 24 25 12 12 3 109
51 Feb. 6 vs. L.A. Clippers 34 77 44.2% 10 28 35.7% 19 28 67.9% 10 34 44 19 24 9 16 7 97
52 Feb. 8 vs. Indiana 44 83 53.0% 8 24 33.3% 21 28 75.0% 10 26 36 20 14 10 12 3 117
53 Feb. 11 at Detroit 38 75 50.7% 6 14 42.9% 24 29 82.8% 11 33 44 29 17 9 17 3 106
54 Feb. 13 at Boston 31 74 41.9% 3 16 18.8% 17 23 73.9% 9 32 41 17 21 3 17 3 82
55 Feb. 15 at Indiana 43 88 48.9% 4 16 25.0% 20 26 76.9% 10 40 50 15 21 6 13 8 110
56 Feb. 16 at Toronto 36 73 49.3% 2 11 18.2% 29 37 78.4% 10 39 49 22 14 5 17 6 103
57 Feb. 22 vs. Sacramento 51 90 56.7% 7 18 38.9% 8 11 72.7% 8 35 43 20 19 9 9 4 117
58 Feb. 24 at Chicago 32 79 40.5% 2 12 16.7% 23 27 85.2% 6 33 39 12 23 8 12 5 89
59 Feb. 25 vs. Washington 41 78 52.6% 5 13 38.5% 34 45 75.6% 5 29 34 14 17 5 8 6 121
60 Feb. 27 vs. New York 32 74 43.2% 6 22 27.3% 16 22 72.7% 6 36 42 20 18 9 20 3 86
61 Mar. 3 vs. Orlando 35 75 46.7% 3 17 17.6% 23 30 76.7% 8 27 35 13 19 10 12 5 96
62 Mar. 4 at San Antonio 37 78 47.4% 7 20 35.0% 14 20 70.0% 6 34 40 23 22 3 14 2 95
63 Mar. 6 vs. Chicago 33 68 48.5% 3 9 33.3% 17 23 73.9% 8 22 30 18 23 8 16 4 86
64 Mar. 8 vs. Portland 37 72 51.4% 7 22 31.8% 15 19 78.9% 6 25 31 20 21 6 14 2 96
65 Mar. 10 vs. L.A. Lakers 37 81 45.7% 8 19 42.1% 12 18 66.7% 18 28 46 17 19 8 15 3 94
66 Mar. 12 vs. Memphis 40 69 58.0% 12 19 63.2% 26 30 86.7% 5 35 40 27 25 10 15 11 118
67 Mar. 14 vs. San Antonio 42 78 53.8% 3 9 33.3% 23 24 95.8% 8 39 47 25 21 9 11 5 110
68 Mar. 16 vs. Oklahoma City 30 78 38.5% 3 17 17.6% 22 28 78.6% 9 31 40 14 19 5 12 8 85
69 Mar. 18 at Atlanta 38 71 53.5% 11 22 50.0% 19 26 73.1% 8 42 50 28 23 2 16 3 106
70 Mar. 19 vs. Denver 36 71 50.7% 6 20 30.0% 25 29 86.2% 4 34 38 15 22 6 12 11 103
71 Mar. 23 at Detroit 31 64 48.4% 6 19 31.6% 32 39 82.1% 8 26 34 20 21 6 12 1 100
72 Mar. 25 vs. Philadelphia 41 83 49.4% 7 20 35.0% 22 28 78.6% 15 34 49 22 17 11 16 6 111
73 Mar. 27 vs. Houston 46 92 50.0% 5 17 29.4% 28 34 82.4% 17 31 48 16 19 1 10 6 125
74 Mar. 29 at Cleveland 33 78 42.3% 10 25 40.0% 14 22 63.6% 8 22 30 24 25 5 13 3 90
75 Mar. 30 at Washington 41 71 57.7% 10 19 52.6% 31 39 79.5% 8 27 35 28 18 7 13 7 123
76 Apr. 1 at Minnesota 42 77 54.5% 4 13 30.8% 23 30 76.7% 9 37 46 26 20 8 18 3 111
77 Apr. 3 at New Jersey 42 75 56.0% 5 15 33.3% 19 32 59.4% 8 42 50 22 23 5 15 4 108
78 Apr. 6 vs. Milwaukee 30 74 40.5% 8 23 34.8% 17 21 81.0% 12 31 43 14 15 6 16 6 85
79 Apr. 8 vs. Charlotte 39 69 56.5% 3 9 33.3% 31 35 88.6% 5 29 34 26 20 7 16 4 112
80 Apr, 10 vs. Boston 38 75 50.7% 6 18 33.3% 18 26 69.2% 15 27 42 24 17 9 18 4 100
81 Apr. 11 at Atlanta 36 69 52.2% 6 17 35.3% 20 24 83.3% 10 28 38 24 19 5 19 3 98
82 Apr. 13 at Toronto 37 81 45.7% 13 26 50.0% 10 14 71.4% 13 27 40 20 18 6 15 1 97

3031 6301 48.1% 547 1479 37.0% 1760 2288 76.9% 790 2666 3456 1639 1674 544 1142 430 8369

82 AVERAGES 37.0 76.8 6.7 18.0 21.5 27.9 9.6 32.5 42.1 20.0 20.4 6.6 13.9 5.2 102.1

IN HEAT WINS 2238 4460 50.2% 396 991 40.0% 1275 1647 77.4% 568 1951 2519 1213 1180 406 802 315 6147

58 AVERAGES 38.6 76.9 6.8 17.1 22.0 28.4 9.8 33.6 43.4 20.9 20.3 7.0 13.8 5.4 106.0

IN HEAT LOSSES 793 1841 43.1% 151 488 30.9% 485 641 75.7% 222 715 937 426 494 138 340 115 2222

24 AVERAGES 33.0 76.7 6.3 20.3 20.2 26.7 9.3 29.8 39.0 17.8 20.6 5.8 14.2 4.8 92.6

FINAL 2010-11 REGULAR SEASON MIAMI HEAT GAME HIGHS/LOWS

TOTALS
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OPPONENT GAME-BY-GAME (GAME)

G Date Opponent FG FGA % 3PM 3PA % FT FTA % OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS PTS

1 Oct. 26 at Boston 32 69 46.4% 8 16 50.0% 16 25 64.0% 8 34 42 25 19 6 20 4 88
2 Oct. 27 at Philadelphia 36 83 43.4% 7 18 38.9% 8 11 72.7% 10 28 38 24 22 10 19 4 87
3 Oct. 29 vs. Orlando 21 69 30.4% 4 24 16.7% 24 34 70.6% 8 32 40 5 20 5 16 3 70
4 Oct. 31 at New Jersey 30 85 35.3% 3 14 21.4% 15 23 65.2% 19 24 43 16 19 5 15 0 78
5 Nov. 2 vs. Minnesota 31 84 36.9% 6 18 33.3% 29 38 76.3% 13 27 40 14 23 10 18 2 97
6 Nov. 5 at New Orleans 39 79 49.4% 4 14 28.6% 14 17 82.4% 10 32 42 26 22 9 14 1 96
7 Nov. 6 vs. New Jersey 35 85 41.2% 8 20 40.0% 11 17 64.7% 11 30 41 17 21 5 14 3 89
8 Nov. 9 vs. Utah 45 93 48.4% 8 19 42.1% 18 21 85.7% 10 34 44 30 32 6 12 5 116
9 Nov. 11 vs. Boston 43 79 54.4% 9 16 56.3% 17 25 68.0% 9 26 35 24 30 5 12 0 112
10 Nov. 13 vs. Toronto 37 82 45.1% 5 19 26.3% 21 29 72.4% 13 31 44 17 29 5 11 4 100
11 Nov. 17 vs. Phoenix 32 72 44.4% 5 19 26.3% 27 37 73.0% 6 26 32 19 22 4 17 4 96
12 Nov. 19 vs. Charlotte 33 71 46.5% 4 17 23.5% 17 22 77.3% 2 36 38 21 23 8 15 1 87
13 Nov. 20 at Memphis 38 80 47.5% 1 11 9.1% 20 27 74.1% 14 33 47 17 15 2 12 5 97
14 Nov. 22 vs. Indiana 37 90 41.1% 8 23 34.8% 11 13 84.6% 12 36 48 26 27 9 13 2 93
15 Nov. 24 at Orlando 36 70 51.4% 6 19 31.6% 26 39 66.7% 9 33 42 24 19 5 13 2 104
16 Nov. 26 vs. Philadelphia 35 74 47.3% 8 20 40.0% 12 21 57.1% 9 31 40 23 22 7 14 1 90
17 Nov. 27 at Dallas 40 87 46.0% 7 17 41.2% 19 22 86.4% 13 33 46 25 23 8 11 3 106
18 Nov. 29 vs. Washington 35 84 41.7% 3 17 17.6% 21 29 72.4% 11 28 39 14 31 6 13 5 94
19 Dec. 1 vs. Detroit 28 76 36.8% 5 19 26.3% 11 19 57.9% 13 26 39 11 16 5 16 3 72
20 Dec. 2 at Cleveland 27 76 35.5% 7 19 36.8% 29 37 78.4% 9 26 35 21 19 6 14 0 90
21 Dec. 4 vs. Atlanta 32 80 40.0% 5 17 29.4% 8 12 66.7% 9 29 38 16 17 5 13 0 77
22 Dec. 6 at Milwaukee 27 78 34.6% 4 15 26.7% 20 25 80.0% 9 26 35 17 20 4 11 5 78
23 Dec. 8 at Utah 38 75 50.7% 1 14 7.1% 21 27 77.8% 10 18 28 20 20 9 15 3 98
24 Dec. 10 at Golden State 31 83 37.3% 8 24 33.3% 14 21 66.7% 16 25 41 24 17 9 15 2 84
25 Dec. 11 at Sacramento 33 90 36.7% 6 18 33.3% 11 21 52.4% 13 23 36 17 21 6 11 4 83
26 Dec. 13 vs. New Orleans 28 67 41.8% 1 13 7.7% 27 34 79.4% 10 30 40 14 29 5 12 1 84
27 Dec. 15 vs. Cleveland 35 87 40.2% 9 33 27.3% 16 20 80.0% 10 28 38 19 28 6 9 0 95
28 Dec. 17 at New York 35 89 39.3% 8 24 33.3% 13 23 56.5% 13 28 41 24 14 7 13 3 91
29 Dec. 18 at Washington 37 87 42.5% 2 9 22.2% 18 26 69.2% 12 32 44 22 23 11 13 6 94
30 Dec. 20 vs. Dallas 33 74 44.6% 8 21 38.1% 24 28 85.7% 10 38 48 19 23 6 14 1 98
31 Dec. 23 at Phoenix 30 75 40.0% 10 26 38.5% 13 19 68.4% 11 28 39 25 21 7 19 2 83
32 Dec. 25 at L.A. Lakers 32 79 40.5% 6 19 31.6% 10 15 66.7% 9 34 43 22 23 4 12 1 80
33 Dec. 28 vs. New York 34 82 41.5% 7 24 29.2% 23 32 71.9% 9 23 32 14 22 4 9 5 98
34 Dec. 29 at Houston 39 93 41.9% 9 27 33.3% 32 40 80.0% 16 28 44 29 23 11 7 0 119
35 Jan. 1 vs. Golden State 41 87 47.1% 13 27 48.1% 12 16 75.0% 7 29 36 19 31 7 12 2 107
36 Jan. 3 at Charlotte 30 79 38.0% 3 10 30.0% 19 23 82.6% 12 23 35 19 20 8 15 2 82
37 Jan. 4 vs. Milwaukee 29 73 39.7% 5 12 41.7% 26 34 76.5% 7 27 34 14 25 8 9 4 89
38 Jan. 7 at Milwaukee 36 81 44.4% 6 19 31.6% 17 24 70.8% 14 39 53 20 23 11 23 9 95
39 Jan. 9 at Portland 38 91 41.8% 5 24 20.8% 19 22 86.4% 15 28 43 24 15 8 14 3 100
40 Jan. 12 at L.A. Clippers 42 84 50.0% 6 16 37.5% 21 34 61.8% 9 33 42 33 18 6 10 8 111
41 Jan. 13 at Denver 49 92 53.3% 15 31 48.4% 17 22 77.3% 12 38 50 31 18 8 9 3 130
42 Jan. 15 at Chicago 39 84 46.4% 7 19 36.8% 14 17 82.4% 10 32 42 23 14 6 11 5 99
43 Jan. 18 vs. Atlanta 38 95 40.0% 7 31 22.6% 10 14 71.4% 15 33 48 20 22 8 12 2 93
44 Jan. 22 vs. Toronto 38 81 46.9% 5 8 62.5% 22 24 91.7% 8 25 33 20 21 7 11 1 103
45 Jan. 27 at New York 30 83 36.1% 10 33 30.3% 23 28 82.1% 14 31 45 24 22 9 12 1 93
46 Jan. 28 vs. Detroit 35 92 38.0% 8 24 33.3% 9 11 81.8% 17 26 43 22 18 5 6 6 87
47 Jan. 30 at Oklahoma City 34 84 40.5% 8 18 44.4% 27 34 79.4% 14 28 42 20 25 11 12 4 103
48 Jan. 31 vs. Cleveland 32 82 39.0% 4 13 30.8% 22 27 81.5% 14 27 41 14 22 8 15 4 90
49 Feb. 3 at Orlando 36 85 42.4% 12 33 36.4% 16 31 51.6% 17 27 44 20 26 4 10 0 100
50 Feb. 4 at Charlotte 35 74 47.3% 9 20 45.0% 18 23 78.3% 11 22 33 22 22 4 16 5 97
51 Feb. 6 vs. L.A. Clippers 25 77 32.5% 6 24 25.0% 23 33 69.7% 11 33 44 12 21 8 20 2 79
52 Feb. 8 vs. Indiana 44 86 51.2% 7 22 31.8% 17 20 85.0% 11 26 37 18 24 8 15 2 112
53 Feb. 11 at Detroit 34 80 42.5% 8 24 33.3% 16 19 84.2% 12 23 35 20 21 10 16 5 92
54 Feb. 13 at Boston 30 71 42.3% 4 15 26.7% 21 28 75.0% 9 31 40 19 22 6 15 1 85
55 Feb. 15 at Indiana 36 86 41.9% 8 18 44.4% 23 29 79.3% 11 34 45 19 19 8 12 2 103
56 Feb. 16 at Toronto 36 87 41.4% 6 14 42.9% 17 20 85.0% 11 30 41 26 24 9 12 7 95
57 Feb. 22 vs. Sacramento 40 84 47.6% 4 14 28.6% 13 20 65.0% 9 25 34 18 14 3 12 1 97
58 Feb. 24 at Chicago 34 82 41.5% 4 21 19.0% 21 25 84.0% 13 40 53 17 27 7 14 3 93
59 Feb. 25 vs. Washington 43 91 47.3% 10 23 43.5% 17 23 73.9% 14 31 45 21 29 3 12 2 113
60 Feb. 27 vs. New York 31 80 38.8% 8 30 26.7% 21 23 91.3% 8 35 43 17 20 6 16 5 91
61 Mar. 3 vs. Orlando 34 71 47.9% 16 29 55.2% 15 18 83.3% 8 29 37 25 24 3 16 8 99
62 Mar. 4 at San Antonio 46 82 56.1% 17 28 60.7% 16 23 69.6% 5 35 40 29 18 7 8 1 125
63 Mar. 6 vs. Chicago 34 74 45.9% 3 14 21.4% 16 20 80.0% 10 26 36 16 17 7 16 5 87
64 Mar. 8 vs. Portland 40 79 50.6% 7 17 41.2% 18 19 94.7% 12 22 34 21 16 8 10 3 105
65 Mar. 10 vs. L.A. Lakers 30 75 40.0% 7 16 43.8% 21 26 80.8% 13 24 37 18 19 9 11 2 88
66 Mar. 12 vs. Memphis 33 84 39.3% 1 10 10.0% 18 25 72.0% 12 26 38 17 23 8 14 3 85
67 Mar. 14 vs. San Antonio 31 81 38.3% 6 22 27.3% 12 19 63.2% 7 26 33 17 21 5 13 2 80
68 Mar. 16 vs. Oklahoma City 35 88 39.8% 9 20 45.0% 17 22 77.3% 17 34 51 21 25 7 14 4 96
69 Mar. 18 at Atlanta 35 79 44.3% 3 12 25.0% 12 22 54.5% 5 22 27 21 18 8 6 2 85
70 Mar. 19 vs. Denver 34 78 43.6% 10 24 41.7% 20 28 71.4% 4 27 31 14 19 8 10 2 98
71 Mar. 23 at Detroit 35 71 49.3% 4 13 30.8% 20 26 76.9% 8 29 37 28 26 6 12 1 94
72 Mar. 25 vs. Philadelphia 40 86 46.5% 7 19 36.8% 12 14 85.7% 7 24 31 22 24 10 13 2 99
73 Mar. 27 vs. Houston 43 89 48.3% 9 21 42.9% 24 28 85.7% 9 24 33 21 23 4 10 2 119
74 Mar. 29 at Cleveland 35 63 55.6% 9 17 52.9% 23 35 65.7% 6 38 44 25 23 5 15 7 102
75 Mar. 30 at Washington 38 77 49.4% 9 16 56.3% 22 31 71.0% 12 23 35 15 30 8 14 6 107
76 Apr. 1 at Minnesota 34 81 42.0% 10 23 43.5% 14 19 73.7% 7 24 31 16 24 7 15 3 92
77 Apr. 3 at New Jersey 34 85 40.0% 8 28 28.6% 18 25 72.0% 6 24 30 22 25 9 9 0 94
78 Apr. 6 vs. Milwaukee 34 76 44.7% 7 20 35.0% 15 15 100.0% 6 32 38 16 16 11 11 4 90
79 Apr. 8 vs. Charlotte 41 86 47.7% 5 16 31.3% 16 21 76.2% 11 22 33 17 25 10 11 4 103
80 Apr, 10 vs. Boston 29 64 45.3% 6 13 46.2% 13 16 81.3% 3 23 26 16 18 9 19 2 77
81 Apr. 11 at Atlanta 37 83 44.6% 4 12 33.3% 12 21 57.1% 15 20 35 25 21 11 14 1 90
82 Apr. 13 at Toronto 28 64 43.8% 1 8 12.5% 22 34 64.7% 10 23 33 16 15 8 17 8 79

2869 6614 43.4% 546 1584 34.5% 1473 1980 74.4% 864 2349 3213 1651 1788 574 1081 246 7757

82 AVERAGES 35.0 80.7 6.7 19.3 18.0 24.1 10.5 28.6 39.2 20.1 21.8 7.0 13.2 3.0 94.6

IN HEAT WINS 1975 4689 42.1% 358 1087 32.9% 1040 1420 73.2% 615 1561 2176 1098 1276 414 771 163 5348

58 AVERAGES 34.1 80.8 6.2 18.7 17.9 24.5 10.6 26.9 37.5 18.9 22.0 7.1 13.3 2.8 92.2

IN HEAT LOSSES 894 1925 46.4% 188 497 37.8% 433 560 77.3% 249 788 1037 553 512 160 310 83 2409

24 AVERAGES 37.3 80.2 7.8 20.7 18.0 23.3 10.4 32.8 43.2 23.0 21.3 6.7 12.9 3.5 100.4

FINAL 2010-11 REGULAR SEASON OPPONENT GAME HIGHS/LOWS

TOTALS
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HEAT GAME-BY-GAME (1ST QUARTER)

G Date Opponent FG FGA % 3PM 3PA % FT FTA % OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS PTS
1 Oct. 26 at Boston 4 17 23.5% 0 3 0.0% 1 3 33.3% 3 9 12 2 3 2 6 3 9
2 Oct. 27 at Philadelphia 7 13 53.8% 0 3 0.0% 4 5 80.0% 0 11 11 2 7 2 8 3 18
3 Oct. 29 vs. Orlando 9 22 40.9% 1 3 33.3% 5 7 71.4% 4 10 14 5 6 1 3 0 24
4 Oct. 31 at New Jersey 10 14 71.4% 1 3 33.3% 8 12 66.7% 1 11 12 8 5 1 2 1 29
5 Nov. 2 vs. Minnesota 11 20 55.0% 1 3 33.3% 10 13 76.9% 4 9 13 6 7 1 3 1 33
6 Nov. 5 at New Orleans 6 19 31.6% 1 4 25.0% 4 5 80.0% 2 7 9 1 3 1 3 2 17
7 Nov. 6 vs. New Jersey 9 19 47.4% 1 3 33.3% 5 6 83.3% 1 11 12 3 5 1 3 1 24
8 Nov. 9 vs. Utah 11 21 52.4% 2 4 50.0% 1 2 50.0% 1 13 14 6 3 1 2 3 25
9 Nov. 11 vs. Boston 7 17 41.2% 2 4 50.0% 4 5 80.0% 2 6 8 4 6 2 5 0 20
10 Nov. 13 vs. Toronto 13 22 59.1% 2 5 40.0% 6 9 66.7% 0 7 7 7 4 2 1 1 34
11 Nov. 17 vs. Phoenix 11 21 52.4% 0 5 0.0% 5 5 100.0% 3 9 12 6 5 0 4 0 27
12 Nov. 19 vs. Charlotte 14 23 60.9% 1 1 100.0% 2 2 100.0% 4 8 12 7 2 2 4 2 31
13 Nov. 20 at Memphis 7 21 33.3% 3 7 42.9% 0 0 0.0% 0 7 7 5 5 2 1 0 17
14 Nov. 22 vs. Indiana 8 16 50.0% 0 2 0.0% 6 11 54.5% 1 10 11 7 2 2 6 3 22
15 Nov. 24 at Orlando 8 19 42.1% 0 1 0.0% 2 3 66.7% 4 5 9 4 4 0 4 0 18
16 Nov. 26 vs. Philadelphia 10 22 45.5% 2 3 66.7% 3 3 100.0% 3 7 10 4 3 3 5 1 25
17 Nov. 27 at Dallas 9 18 50.0% 1 1 100.0% 7 8 87.5% 4 7 11 7 5 3 5 1 26
18 Nov. 29 vs. Washington 8 16 50.0% 1 2 50.0% 7 8 87.5% 2 10 12 4 5 3 6 3 24
19 Dec. 1 vs. Detroit 13 20 65.0% 2 2 100.0% 1 2 50.0% 5 8 13 5 4 2 2 0 29
20 Dec. 2 at Cleveland 12 22 54.5% 2 3 66.7% 5 7 71.4% 1 10 11 7 3 1 1 2 31
21 Dec. 4 vs. Atlanta 11 20 55.0% 2 3 66.7% 2 2 100.0% 1 10 11 6 3 3 2 2 26
22 Dec. 6 at Milwaukee 10 20 50.0% 1 1 100.0% 4 5 80.0% 3 10 13 6 7 0 3 0 25
23 Dec. 8 at Utah 11 25 44.0% 2 4 50.0% 4 5 80.0% 6 4 10 5 2 1 1 0 28
24 Dec. 10 at Golden State 12 24 50.0% 0 0 0.0% 2 3 66.7% 7 7 14 9 2 0 4 0 26
25 Dec. 11 at Sacramento 7 19 36.8% 0 1 0.0% 3 6 50.0% 1 7 8 4 2 0 2 0 17
26 Dec. 13 vs. New Orleans 10 21 47.6% 2 4 50.0% 3 4 75.0% 2 6 8 6 7 2 0 4 25
27 Dec. 15 vs. Cleveland 8 18 44.4% 0 2 0.0% 8 10 80.0% 4 7 11 5 3 1 5 1 24
28 Dec. 17 at New York 15 23 65.2% 3 5 60.0% 1 2 50.0% 3 8 11 8 3 0 1 3 34
29 Dec. 18 at Washington 7 21 33.3% 2 8 25.0% 3 4 75.0% 3 11 14 5 3 1 6 2 19
30 Dec. 20 vs. Dallas 10 19 52.6% 2 3 66.7% 0 2 0.0% 1 8 9 4 3 4 5 1 22
31 Dec. 23 at Phoenix 7 16 43.8% 0 2 0.0% 5 5 100.0% 1 8 9 3 5 3 7 1 19
32 Dec. 25 at L.A. Lakers 8 22 36.4% 2 4 50.0% 2 3 66.7% 3 13 16 6 3 0 3 1 20
33 Dec. 28 vs. New York 13 24 54.2% 2 2 100.0% 6 7 85.7% 6 11 17 6 1 1 3 1 34
34 Dec. 29 at Houston 12 20 60.0% 2 3 66.7% 9 9 100.0% 1 9 10 7 5 0 4 3 35
35 Jan. 1 vs. Golden State 10 20 50.0% 3 4 75.0% 5 5 100.0% 2 6 8 8 0 0 3 1 28
36 Jan. 3 at Charlotte 9 19 47.4% 2 3 66.7% 3 3 100.0% 2 7 9 6 4 2 6 1 23
37 Jan. 4 vs. Milwaukee 12 22 54.5% 0 0 0.0% 2 3 66.7% 3 9 12 6 1 2 2 1 26
38 Jan. 7 at Milwaukee 11 19 57.9% 2 2 100.0% 6 7 85.7% 3 8 11 8 6 2 5 2 30
39 Jan. 9 at Portland 12 19 63.2% 0 1 0.0% 3 3 100.0% 1 7 8 10 2 4 5 1 27
40 Jan. 12 at L.A. Clippers 10 21 47.6% 0 4 0.0% 6 8 75.0% 2 5 7 4 5 0 3 1 26
41 Jan. 13 at Denver 10 21 47.6% 2 3 66.7% 1 4 25.0% 1 12 13 7 3 0 4 1 23
42 Jan. 15 at Chicago 8 23 34.8% 1 5 20.0% 2 3 66.7% 2 7 9 4 5 0 4 3 19
43 Jan. 18 vs. Atlanta 4 19 21.1% 1 6 16.7% 2 2 100.0% 3 9 12 4 3 0 4 0 11
44 Jan. 22 vs. Toronto 11 18 61.1% 3 4 75.0% 7 7 100.0% 2 10 12 9 4 2 3 3 32
45 Jan. 27 at New York 9 21 42.9% 1 4 25.0% 5 8 62.5% 5 9 14 5 6 3 3 1 24
46 Jan. 28 vs. Detroit 7 22 31.8% 0 8 0.0% 5 7 71.4% 5 10 15 2 1 1 2 1 19
47 Jan. 30 at Oklahoma City 14 22 63.6% 3 6 50.0% 4 5 80.0% 2 3 5 9 7 3 5 0 35
48 Jan. 31 vs. Cleveland 12 25 48.0% 2 4 50.0% 9 10 90.0% 8 11 19 4 6 3 4 2 35
49 Feb. 3 at Orlando 10 14 71.4% 1 2 50.0% 9 10 90.0% 0 6 6 3 7 3 3 0 30
50 Feb. 4 at Charlotte 12 21 57.1% 1 3 33.3% 4 4 100.0% 1 6 7 7 5 4 2 2 29
51 Feb. 6 vs. L.A. Clippers 8 19 42.1% 1 6 16.7% 3 4 75.0% 4 9 13 3 6 4 7 2 20
52 Feb. 8 vs. Indiana 13 25 52.0% 3 8 37.5% 4 8 50.0% 4 8 12 6 1 3 1 1 33
53 Feb. 11 at Detroit 12 25 48.0% 0 1 0.0% 1 2 50.0% 6 6 12 8 3 3 3 2 25
54 Feb. 13 at Boston 9 17 52.9% 1 3 33.3% 1 1 100.0% 0 10 10 7 3 0 4 2 20
55 Feb. 15 at Indiana 17 24 70.8% 0 2 0.0% 7 7 100.0% 2 13 15 5 4 4 5 2 41
56 Feb. 16 at Toronto 11 18 61.1% 0 1 0.0% 7 8 87.5% 1 11 12 6 4 0 6 3 29
57 Feb. 22 vs. Sacramento 16 22 72.7% 1 2 50.0% 2 5 40.0% 3 15 18 5 3 1 4 2 35
58 Feb. 24 at Chicago 13 22 59.1% 0 2 0.0% 5 7 71.4% 3 10 13 6 6 3 2 2 31
59 Feb. 25 vs. Washington 7 18 38.9% 1 3 33.3% 5 8 62.5% 0 7 7 4 3 1 2 0 20
60 Feb. 27 vs. New York 11 16 68.8% 3 4 75.0% 9 12 75.0% 1 10 11 8 5 2 5 1 34
61 Mar. 3 vs. Orlando 11 20 55.0% 1 4 25.0% 7 7 100.0% 1 8 9 4 2 3 1 3 30
62 Mar. 4 at San Antonio 4 18 22.2% 1 4 25.0% 3 3 100.0% 0 12 12 3 8 0 6 1 12
63 Mar. 6 vs. Chicago 10 18 55.6% 1 1 100.0% 1 2 50.0% 0 5 5 8 3 2 2 0 22
64 Mar. 8 vs. Portland 9 15 60.0% 1 2 50.0% 6 7 85.7% 2 6 8 5 3 1 4 0 25
65 Mar. 10 vs. L.A. Lakers 11 23 47.8% 4 8 50.0% 3 4 75.0% 5 6 11 6 7 3 4 1 29
66 Mar. 12 vs. Memphis 12 18 66.7% 2 2 100.0% 2 2 100.0% 0 10 10 9 3 0 3 6 28
67 Mar. 14 vs. San Antonio 10 19 52.6% 1 2 50.0% 1 2 50.0% 1 9 10 4 2 1 4 0 22
68 Mar. 16 vs. Oklahoma City 7 21 33.3% 0 2 0.0% 4 5 80.0% 2 9 11 6 3 1 3 2 18
69 Mar. 18 at Atlanta 11 17 64.7% 1 3 33.3% 2 4 50.0% 1 9 10 8 2 2 4 0 25
70 Mar. 19 vs. Denver 12 18 66.7% 1 5 20.0% 4 4 100.0% 0 15 15 3 5 0 4 2 29
71 Mar. 23 at Detroit 7 17 41.2% 1 4 25.0% 6 8 75.0% 2 5 7 6 3 2 3 0 21
72 Mar. 25 vs. Philadelphia 8 17 47.1% 0 4 0.0% 4 4 100.0% 1 11 12 5 1 1 8 2 20
73 Mar. 27 vs. Houston 15 25 60.0% 1 2 50.0% 7 8 87.5% 6 5 11 6 4 0 2 0 38
74 Mar. 29 at Cleveland 8 16 50.0% 1 3 33.3% 7 8 87.5% 0 5 5 7 4 1 4 1 24
75 Mar. 30 at Washington 12 17 70.6% 1 2 50.0% 7 8 87.5% 2 8 10 7 2 1 4 4 32
76 Apr. 1 at Minnesota 10 19 52.6% 2 5 40.0% 8 9 88.9% 2 8 10 6 2 1 3 0 30
77 Apr. 3 at New Jersey 15 20 75.0% 1 4 25.0% 1 1 100.0% 2 10 12 7 6 2 4 1 32
78 Apr. 6 vs. Milwaukee 6 16 37.5% 1 5 20.0% 2 2 100.0% 3 4 7 5 2 0 7 1 15
79 Apr. 8 vs. Charlotte 10 18 55.6% 0 2 0.0% 11 12 91.7% 3 6 9 7 6 4 4 1 31
80 Apr, 10 vs. Boston 9 17 52.9% 0 2 0.0% 3 4 75.0% 4 6 10 5 5 4 7 0 21
81 Apr. 11 at Atlanta 11 18 61.1% 2 2 100.0% 4 4 100.0% 4 9 13 7 4 0 5 1 28
82 Apr. 13 at Toronto 11 18 61.1% 3 4 75.0% 4 6 66.7% 1 10 11 8 7 0 3 0 29

825 1611 51.2% 101 267 37.8% 352 448 78.6% 195 694 889 466 323 127 306 109 2103

FINAL 2010-11 REGULAR SEASON MIAMI HEAT FIRST QUARTER HIGHS/LOWS

TOTALS
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OPPONENT GAME-BY-GAME (1ST QUARTER)

G Date Opponent FG FGA % 3PM 3PA % FT FTA % OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS PTS
1 Oct. 26 at Boston 7 20 35.0% 2 5 40.0% 0 0 0.0% 2 9 11 7 2 1 5 0 16
2 Oct. 27 at Philadelphia 7 23 30.4% 0 2 0.0% 1 3 33.3% 5 4 9 3 4 4 5 0 15
3 Oct. 29 vs. Orlando 8 18 44.4% 1 4 25.0% 7 10 70.0% 0 9 9 2 5 1 2 1 24
4 Oct. 31 at New Jersey 7 23 30.4% 0 3 0.0% 4 6 66.7% 6 4 10 5 6 1 2 0 18
5 Nov. 2 vs. Minnesota 8 19 42.1% 3 6 50.0% 8 11 72.7% 3 7 10 2 7 3 3 1 27
6 Nov. 5 at New Orleans 13 23 56.5% 2 3 66.7% 1 1 100.0% 3 10 13 10 5 2 1 0 29
7 Nov. 6 vs. New Jersey 9 23 39.1% 3 8 37.5% 4 5 80.0% 4 5 9 5 5 2 2 1 25
8 Nov. 9 vs. Utah 5 23 21.7% 0 2 0.0% 3 3 100.0% 3 8 11 3 1 1 3 0 13
9 Nov. 11 vs. Boston 11 19 57.9% 1 3 33.3% 4 8 50.0% 3 8 11 4 6 1 4 0 27
10 Nov. 13 vs. Toronto 8 21 38.1% 1 6 16.7% 8 9 88.9% 4 9 13 4 8 1 4 0 25
11 Nov. 17 vs. Phoenix 10 21 47.6% 1 6 16.7% 3 4 75.0% 1 5 6 5 4 2 1 0 24
12 Nov. 19 vs. Charlotte 10 19 52.6% 1 4 25.0% 2 2 100.0% 0 5 5 9 3 4 4 1 23
13 Nov. 20 at Memphis 11 20 55.0% 0 2 0.0% 4 5 80.0% 2 13 15 7 0 0 3 0 26
14 Nov. 22 vs. Indiana 8 24 33.3% 2 7 28.6% 1 1 100.0% 3 9 12 6 6 4 4 0 19
15 Nov. 24 at Orlando 11 20 55.0% 1 4 25.0% 3 5 60.0% 3 7 10 8 4 1 1 1 26
16 Nov. 26 vs. Philadelphia 7 19 36.8% 0 3 0.0% 3 4 75.0% 3 7 10 6 5 3 5 1 17
17 Nov. 27 at Dallas 11 24 45.8% 1 4 25.0% 3 4 75.0% 6 5 11 8 5 4 3 0 26
18 Nov. 29 vs. Washington 8 18 44.4% 0 2 0.0% 5 7 71.4% 1 6 7 3 7 2 5 0 21
19 Dec. 1 vs. Detroit 7 17 41.2% 0 1 0.0% 4 4 100.0% 2 3 5 4 1 1 2 2 18
20 Dec. 2 at Cleveland 9 24 37.5% 3 5 60.0% 2 2 100.0% 1 9 10 5 5 0 4 0 23
21 Dec. 4 vs. Atlanta 6 17 35.3% 3 5 60.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 6 6 4 3 0 5 0 15
22 Dec. 6 at Milwaukee 7 19 36.8% 1 3 33.3% 6 8 75.0% 1 8 9 5 4 2 1 1 21
23 Dec. 8 at Utah 12 20 60.0% 0 2 0.0% 3 4 75.0% 3 6 9 8 5 1 3 1 27
24 Dec. 10 at Golden State 8 20 40.0% 2 4 50.0% 2 3 66.7% 2 5 7 6 4 2 3 1 20
25 Dec. 11 at Sacramento 11 20 55.0% 0 3 0.0% 2 2 100.0% 2 8 10 5 6 1 4 2 24
26 Dec. 13 vs. New Orleans 8 19 42.1% 1 4 25.0% 6 9 66.7% 5 9 14 3 3 0 2 0 23
27 Dec. 15 vs. Cleveland 12 22 54.5% 1 6 16.7% 1 2 50.0% 3 6 9 7 7 3 2 0 26
28 Dec. 17 at New York 11 24 45.8% 2 6 33.3% 1 4 25.0% 3 5 8 10 1 1 1 2 25
29 Dec. 18 at Washington 10 25 40.0% 1 3 33.3% 4 5 80.0% 2 10 12 8 4 4 2 2 25
30 Dec. 20 vs. Dallas 9 20 45.0% 2 6 33.3% 3 3 100.0% 2 9 11 7 3 3 6 0 23
31 Dec. 23 at Phoenix 8 19 42.1% 3 8 37.5% 3 5 60.0% 3 6 9 8 6 3 6 1 22
32 Dec. 25 at L.A. Lakers 6 25 24.0% 1 5 20.0% 1 2 50.0% 4 9 13 4 7 1 1 0 14
33 Dec. 28 vs. New York 8 22 36.4% 2 8 25.0% 0 0 0.0% 2 4 6 3 4 0 3 2 18
34 Dec. 29 at Houston 10 24 41.7% 1 7 14.3% 7 10 70.0% 4 6 10 6 5 3 0 0 28
35 Jan. 1 vs. Golden State 15 23 65.2% 6 7 85.7% 0 0 0.0% 1 7 8 7 5 3 1 1 36
36 Jan. 3 at Charlotte 12 19 63.2% 2 5 40.0% 2 3 66.7% 0 8 8 10 4 4 5 0 28
37 Jan. 4 vs. Milwaukee 9 22 40.9% 2 3 66.7% 0 0 0.0% 2 6 8 6 4 2 2 2 20
38 Jan. 7 at Milwaukee 7 18 38.9% 1 4 25.0% 3 6 50.0% 5 5 10 5 6 3 7 0 18
39 Jan. 9 at Portland 11 22 50.0% 1 5 20.0% 3 4 75.0% 4 5 9 7 3 3 5 1 26
40 Jan. 12 at L.A. Clippers 17 22 77.3% 4 5 80.0% 6 8 75.0% 0 7 7 14 4 3 2 1 44
41 Jan. 13 at Denver 11 24 45.8% 2 6 33.3% 2 4 50.0% 2 11 13 9 3 2 0 1 26
42 Jan. 15 at Chicago 12 23 52.2% 1 4 25.0% 3 3 100.0% 2 12 14 5 3 1 2 2 28
43 Jan. 18 vs. Atlanta 9 24 37.5% 0 3 0.0% 1 3 33.3% 5 11 16 7 2 2 2 1 19
44 Jan. 22 vs. Toronto 5 19 26.3% 0 1 0.0% 7 8 87.5% 3 4 7 2 5 2 4 0 17
45 Jan. 27 at New York 9 20 45.0% 3 8 37.5% 2 4 50.0% 1 9 10 8 5 1 3 0 23
46 Jan. 28 vs. Detroit 9 23 39.1% 2 6 33.3% 2 3 66.7% 2 10 12 8 5 0 1 2 22
47 Jan. 30 at Oklahoma City 14 22 63.6% 2 2 100.0% 8 10 80.0% 3 7 10 7 4 3 3 0 38
48 Jan. 31 vs. Cleveland 5 20 25.0% 2 5 40.0% 8 8 100.0% 4 4 8 2 8 2 5 2 20
49 Feb. 3 at Orlando 10 18 55.6% 2 3 66.7% 4 8 50.0% 4 4 8 4 6 1 4 0 26
50 Feb. 4 at Charlotte 10 20 50.0% 3 3 100.0% 3 3 100.0% 4 7 11 7 6 1 5 0 26
51 Feb. 6 vs. L.A. Clippers 6 19 31.6% 2 4 50.0% 5 8 62.5% 4 6 10 4 4 3 7 0 19
52 Feb. 8 vs. Indiana 13 24 54.2% 1 4 25.0% 2 3 66.7% 4 8 12 6 6 1 3 2 29
53 Feb. 11 at Detroit 8 17 47.1% 0 2 0.0% 5 5 100.0% 1 8 9 7 2 2 6 2 21
54 Feb. 13 at Boston 6 20 30.0% 1 3 33.3% 2 2 100.0% 3 7 10 5 3 1 4 0 15
55 Feb. 15 at Indiana 7 20 35.0% 1 3 33.3% 4 6 66.7% 2 4 6 2 6 3 7 1 19
56 Feb. 16 at Toronto 11 27 40.7% 2 3 66.7% 3 4 75.0% 5 6 11 7 4 4 2 3 27
57 Feb. 22 vs. Sacramento 7 24 29.2% 1 4 25.0% 1 2 50.0% 2 5 7 3 4 2 1 0 16
58 Feb. 24 at Chicago 9 23 39.1% 0 5 0.0% 5 7 71.4% 5 8 13 5 5 1 4 0 23
59 Feb. 25 vs. Washington 10 23 43.5% 3 7 42.9% 2 3 66.7% 2 11 13 5 4 0 3 0 25
60 Feb. 27 vs. New York 8 21 38.1% 0 3 0.0% 7 9 77.8% 3 4 7 6 8 2 2 1 23
61 Mar. 3 vs. Orlando 10 21 47.6% 2 6 33.3% 0 0 0.0% 3 8 11 7 4 0 5 1 22
62 Mar. 4 at San Antonio 12 24 50.0% 8 11 72.7% 4 6 66.7% 1 14 15 8 2 2 0 1 36
63 Mar. 6 vs. Chicago 8 17 47.1% 1 4 25.0% 1 2 50.0% 2 6 8 6 4 1 6 2 18
64 Mar. 8 vs. Portland 12 22 54.5% 0 2 0.0% 1 1 100.0% 4 4 8 8 4 3 2 1 25
65 Mar. 10 vs. L.A. Lakers 8 16 50.0% 1 2 50.0% 9 9 100.0% 2 4 6 6 4 2 4 1 26
66 Mar. 12 vs. Memphis 10 26 38.5% 0 1 0.0% 2 2 100.0% 5 6 11 5 3 1 2 0 22
67 Mar. 14 vs. San Antonio 9 23 39.1% 1 6 16.7% 0 0 0.0% 2 8 10 8 4 2 2 1 19
68 Mar. 16 vs. Oklahoma City 10 24 41.7% 2 3 66.7% 2 2 100.0% 4 10 14 7 5 3 1 2 24
69 Mar. 18 at Atlanta 10 20 50.0% 1 3 33.3% 0 0 0.0% 0 5 5 7 3 3 4 0 21
70 Mar. 19 vs. Denver 8 20 40.0% 3 5 60.0% 2 6 33.3% 0 5 5 5 3 3 0 0 21
71 Mar. 23 at Detroit 12 20 60.0% 0 2 0.0% 3 4 75.0% 2 10 12 9 5 1 2 0 27
72 Mar. 25 vs. Philadelphia 12 26 46.2% 3 5 60.0% 0 0 0.0% 2 6 8 5 3 7 1 1 27
73 Mar. 27 vs. Houston 15 24 62.5% 4 7 57.1% 3 3 100.0% 2 4 6 9 6 1 2 0 37
74 Mar. 29 at Cleveland 9 15 60.0% 1 2 50.0% 5 8 62.5% 2 9 11 8 6 2 6 1 24
75 Mar. 30 at Washington 12 24 50.0% 3 4 75.0% 2 3 66.7% 4 4 8 5 5 3 3 0 29
76 Apr. 1 at Minnesota 8 22 36.4% 1 6 16.7% 3 4 75.0% 4 6 10 4 6 2 3 1 20
77 Apr. 3 at New Jersey 7 21 33.3% 0 7 0.0% 4 6 66.7% 3 3 6 4 3 2 2 0 18
78 Apr. 6 vs. Milwaukee 11 21 52.4% 0 4 0.0% 3 3 100.0% 2 6 8 3 2 6 3 1 25
79 Apr. 8 vs. Charlotte 10 19 52.6% 2 2 100.0% 3 4 75.0% 2 3 5 5 9 2 5 1 25
80 Apr, 10 vs. Boston 8 16 50.0% 3 6 50.0% 3 4 75.0% 0 4 4 4 4 4 6 0 22
81 Apr. 11 at Atlanta 10 25 40.0% 0 2 0.0% 3 6 50.0% 7 2 9 5 4 2 0 0 23
82 Apr. 13 at Toronto 5 15 33.3% 0 1 0.0% 10 15 66.7% 2 5 7 3 6 3 2 2 20

767 1732 44.3% 122 349 35.0% 262 363 72.2% 219 555 774 479 365 169 253 58 1918TOTALS

FINAL 2010-11 REGULAR SEASON OPPONENT FIRST QUARTER HIGHS/LOWS
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HEAT GAME-BY-GAME (2ND QUARTER)

G Date Opponent FG FGA % 3PM 3PA % FT FTA % OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS PTS
1 Oct. 26 at Boston 7 24 29.2% 1 4 25.0% 6 8 75.0% 4 6 10 3 4 5 3 1 21
2 Oct. 27 at Philadelphia 8 19 42.1% 5 6 83.3% 10 14 71.4% 3 9 12 5 4 2 2 1 31
3 Oct. 29 vs. Orlando 8 17 47.1% 2 3 66.7% 9 12 75.0% 2 6 8 6 7 2 5 2 27
4 Oct. 31 at New Jersey 11 17 64.7% 2 4 50.0% 5 6 83.3% 1 8 9 8 3 1 3 4 29
5 Nov. 2 vs. Minnesota 12 23 52.2% 5 8 62.5% 7 8 87.5% 2 11 13 7 9 1 1 1 36
6 Nov. 5 at New Orleans 10 21 47.6% 2 4 50.0% 2 2 100.0% 1 8 9 6 6 2 2 1 24
7 Nov. 6 vs. New Jersey 13 20 65.0% 1 3 33.3% 4 5 80.0% 3 8 11 7 3 3 4 2 31
8 Nov. 9 vs. Utah 7 16 43.8% 2 4 50.0% 10 11 90.9% 2 10 12 5 4 0 3 1 26
9 Nov. 11 vs. Boston 8 20 40.0% 0 4 0.0% 10 16 62.5% 5 5 10 1 3 1 2 2 26
10 Nov. 13 vs. Toronto 9 18 50.0% 1 5 20.0% 10 11 90.9% 3 6 9 3 5 2 1 0 29
11 Nov. 17 vs. Phoenix 13 24 54.2% 1 2 50.0% 10 11 90.9% 4 8 12 7 10 4 1 0 37
12 Nov. 19 vs. Charlotte 8 20 40.0% 1 6 16.7% 8 9 88.9% 2 10 12 3 5 2 4 1 25
13 Nov. 20 at Memphis 9 18 50.0% 2 5 40.0% 2 3 66.7% 1 9 10 5 4 1 2 0 22
14 Nov. 22 vs. Indiana 7 16 43.8% 0 3 0.0% 5 8 62.5% 2 6 8 3 4 0 5 3 19
15 Nov. 24 at Orlando 8 20 40.0% 1 6 16.7% 8 9 88.9% 4 6 10 5 7 1 1 2 25
16 Nov. 26 vs. Philadelphia 7 17 41.2% 2 7 28.6% 10 12 83.3% 3 4 7 6 2 2 1 0 26
17 Nov. 27 at Dallas 8 21 38.1% 1 4 25.0% 6 7 85.7% 2 5 7 3 4 3 2 0 23
18 Nov. 29 vs. Washington 9 19 47.4% 0 3 0.0% 10 15 66.7% 2 9 11 3 3 1 4 1 28
19 Dec. 1 vs. Detroit 8 18 44.4% 2 4 50.0% 7 12 58.3% 3 7 10 7 5 2 3 1 25
20 Dec. 2 at Cleveland 10 20 50.0% 3 8 37.5% 5 6 83.3% 6 11 17 8 8 0 4 0 28
21 Dec. 4 vs. Atlanta 9 17 52.9% 1 2 50.0% 5 7 71.4% 1 11 12 3 4 1 3 2 24
22 Dec. 6 at Milwaukee 8 17 47.1% 1 2 50.0% 4 8 50.0% 3 9 12 5 6 2 6 1 21
23 Dec. 8 at Utah 9 16 56.3% 1 3 33.3% 9 11 81.8% 3 10 13 4 9 2 5 1 28
24 Dec. 10 at Golden State 8 20 40.0% 3 5 60.0% 3 5 60.0% 5 9 14 7 5 2 5 4 22
25 Dec. 11 at Sacramento 12 23 52.2% 3 5 60.0% 3 4 75.0% 5 12 17 7 5 2 3 2 30
26 Dec. 13 vs. New Orleans 7 13 53.8% 2 4 50.0% 12 16 75.0% 0 5 5 3 4 1 2 1 28
27 Dec. 15 vs. Cleveland 8 20 40.0% 2 8 25.0% 4 6 66.7% 3 8 11 4 3 1 4 2 22
28 Dec. 17 at New York 8 20 40.0% 1 2 50.0% 6 6 100.0% 2 6 8 4 4 3 6 0 23
29 Dec. 18 at Washington 11 17 64.7% 2 2 100.0% 3 5 60.0% 1 9 10 5 5 2 4 2 27
30 Dec. 20 vs. Dallas 8 26 30.8% 4 15 26.7% 2 2 100.0% 9 8 17 6 6 1 2 2 22
31 Dec. 23 at Phoenix 12 27 44.4% 1 3 33.3% 1 1 100.0% 6 8 14 5 6 3 2 1 26
32 Dec. 25 at L.A. Lakers 10 20 50.0% 3 7 42.9% 4 5 80.0% 1 7 8 8 7 5 3 3 27
33 Dec. 28 vs. New York 5 18 27.8% 0 5 0.0% 9 13 69.2% 3 10 13 2 5 1 3 2 19
34 Dec. 29 at Houston 10 20 50.0% 0 5 0.0% 4 5 80.0% 1 6 7 5 4 1 3 2 24
35 Jan. 1 vs. Golden State 10 19 52.6% 3 6 50.0% 7 9 77.8% 2 5 7 7 3 0 2 0 30
36 Jan. 3 at Charlotte 9 19 47.4% 1 3 33.3% 5 6 83.3% 3 10 13 5 1 1 3 2 24
37 Jan. 4 vs. Milwaukee 6 15 40.0% 0 4 0.0% 9 11 81.8% 3 7 10 1 12 1 6 1 21
38 Jan. 7 at Milwaukee 8 25 32.0% 3 5 60.0% 6 9 66.7% 6 7 13 6 6 3 3 1 25
39 Jan. 9 at Portland 9 20 45.0% 0 5 0.0% 1 3 33.3% 3 10 13 5 6 1 2 1 19
40 Jan. 12 at L.A. Clippers 12 20 60.0% 4 7 57.1% 4 5 80.0% 2 9 11 9 5 1 3 1 32
41 Jan. 13 at Denver 8 18 44.4% 1 5 20.0% 3 6 50.0% 3 6 9 3 4 0 6 1 20
42 Jan. 15 at Chicago 11 19 57.9% 6 6 100.0% 6 7 85.7% 3 9 12 8 3 0 3 4 34
43 Jan. 18 vs. Atlanta 6 13 46.2% 1 3 33.3% 11 14 78.6% 1 8 9 3 2 2 3 1 24
44 Jan. 22 vs. Toronto 13 27 48.1% 7 12 58.3% 1 3 33.3% 4 11 15 10 6 1 2 1 34
45 Jan. 27 at New York 6 14 42.9% 2 5 40.0% 10 11 90.9% 2 13 15 3 4 0 9 3 24
46 Jan. 28 vs. Detroit 9 20 45.0% 1 6 16.7% 1 1 100.0% 2 11 13 5 7 1 6 3 20
47 Jan. 30 at Oklahoma City 9 15 60.0% 1 3 33.3% 10 13 76.9% 2 7 9 6 4 3 6 2 29
48 Jan. 31 vs. Cleveland 12 23 52.2% 4 8 50.0% 3 3 100.0% 1 3 4 5 7 1 2 2 31
49 Feb. 3 at Orlando 11 21 52.4% 1 1 100.0% 2 7 28.6% 4 10 14 6 5 1 1 3 25
50 Feb. 4 at Charlotte 13 20 65.0% 3 4 75.0% 1 3 33.3% 1 5 6 6 10 3 2 1 30
51 Feb. 6 vs. L.A. Clippers 10 22 45.5% 4 8 50.0% 3 9 33.3% 5 10 15 3 4 0 5 0 27
52 Feb. 8 vs. Indiana 12 20 60.0% 1 3 33.3% 5 6 83.3% 1 4 5 7 5 2 4 0 30
53 Feb. 11 at Detroit 11 17 64.7% 4 6 66.7% 13 14 92.9% 2 11 13 9 3 2 3 0 39
54 Feb. 13 at Boston 9 16 56.3% 1 4 25.0% 4 6 66.7% 2 8 10 3 4 1 8 1 23
55 Feb. 15 at Indiana 6 21 28.6% 1 2 50.0% 4 6 66.7% 3 5 8 3 4 1 4 1 17
56 Feb. 16 at Toronto 8 15 53.3% 1 4 25.0% 4 6 66.7% 2 7 9 7 3 1 5 2 21
57 Feb. 22 vs. Sacramento 12 22 54.5% 2 4 50.0% 2 2 100.0% 0 7 7 6 7 2 1 1 28
58 Feb. 24 at Chicago 7 19 36.8% 1 5 20.0% 7 8 87.5% 2 7 9 2 5 1 3 0 22
59 Feb. 25 vs. Washington 15 24 62.5% 3 4 75.0% 10 12 83.3% 2 5 7 4 5 2 1 0 43
60 Feb. 27 vs. New York 7 19 36.8% 1 7 14.3% 2 3 66.7% 2 8 10 4 5 1 5 1 17
61 Mar. 3 vs. Orlando 13 18 72.2% 1 2 50.0% 6 6 100.0% 1 7 8 4 6 2 3 1 33
62 Mar. 4 at San Antonio 16 24 66.7% 2 5 40.0% 4 6 66.7% 3 8 11 9 3 2 0 0 38
63 Mar. 6 vs. Chicago 8 15 53.3% 1 3 33.3% 10 12 83.3% 3 7 10 3 4 2 6 2 27
64 Mar. 8 vs. Portland 10 18 55.6% 3 8 37.5% 3 4 75.0% 2 7 9 8 7 0 6 1 26
65 Mar. 10 vs. L.A. Lakers 11 23 47.8% 1 3 33.3% 3 5 60.0% 7 5 12 4 4 1 3 0 26
66 Mar. 12 vs. Memphis 9 17 52.9% 3 6 50.0% 6 8 75.0% 3 10 13 5 6 1 4 2 27
67 Mar. 14 vs. San Antonio 7 17 41.2% 0 2 0.0% 13 13 100.0% 3 11 14 4 6 2 3 1 27
68 Mar. 16 vs. Oklahoma City 13 23 56.5% 0 3 0.0% 1 3 33.3% 3 6 9 6 4 3 2 1 27
69 Mar. 18 at Atlanta 8 16 50.0% 2 5 40.0% 7 8 87.5% 1 13 14 7 9 0 3 1 25
70 Mar. 19 vs. Denver 8 16 50.0% 2 5 40.0% 9 10 90.0% 1 5 6 5 6 2 3 5 27
71 Mar. 23 at Detroit 11 18 61.1% 3 6 50.0% 7 7 100.0% 4 3 7 7 5 3 3 0 32
72 Mar. 25 vs. Philadelphia 11 20 55.0% 0 2 0.0% 9 9 100.0% 4 9 13 5 6 5 5 1 31
73 Mar. 27 vs. Houston 12 27 44.4% 1 6 16.7% 8 9 88.9% 7 10 17 4 8 0 3 1 33
74 Mar. 29 at Cleveland 8 19 42.1% 0 3 0.0% 2 2 100.0% 2 5 7 6 8 0 5 0 18
75 Mar. 30 at Washington 9 18 50.0% 2 3 66.7% 11 14 78.6% 2 7 9 8 8 2 4 0 31
76 Apr. 1 at Minnesota 8 20 40.0% 0 2 0.0% 5 7 71.4% 2 6 8 6 6 3 4 0 21
77 Apr. 3 at New Jersey 12 24 50.0% 1 4 25.0% 1 1 100.0% 3 9 12 6 7 1 1 0 26
78 Apr. 6 vs. Milwaukee 9 21 42.9% 2 6 33.3% 5 8 62.5% 4 12 16 3 5 3 4 2 25
79 Apr. 8 vs. Charlotte 10 18 55.6% 1 3 33.3% 3 5 60.0% 1 8 9 5 4 2 4 1 24
80 Apr, 10 vs. Boston 8 18 44.4% 3 5 60.0% 7 12 58.3% 6 8 14 4 6 2 6 2 26
81 Apr. 11 at Atlanta 15 23 65.2% 2 4 50.0% 2 2 100.0% 4 6 10 11 6 2 4 0 34
82 Apr. 13 at Toronto 9 23 39.1% 2 6 33.3% 1 2 50.0% 4 4 8 6 5 1 3 1 21

779 1601 48.7% 147 383 38.4% 470 615 76.4% 231 639 870 431 432 133 281 103 2175

FINAL 2010-11 REGULAR SEASON MIAMI HEAT SECOND QUARTER HIGHS/LOWS

TOTALS
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OPPONENT GAME-BY-GAME (2ND QUARTER)

G Date Opponent FG FGA % 3PM 3PA % FT FTA % OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS PTS
1 Oct. 26 at Boston 10 18 55.6% 1 4 25.0% 8 8 100.0% 2 12 14 5 7 1 7 4 29
2 Oct. 27 at Philadelphia 11 24 45.8% 2 7 28.6% 2 2 100.0% 2 9 11 8 7 2 4 1 26
3 Oct. 29 vs. Orlando 6 15 40.0% 1 4 25.0% 8 11 72.7% 1 6 7 1 7 2 5 0 21
4 Oct. 31 at New Jersey 11 30 36.7% 2 3 66.7% 0 0 0.0% 8 5 13 5 4 1 2 0 24
5 Nov. 2 vs. Minnesota 9 24 37.5% 1 5 20.0% 7 10 70.0% 3 10 13 3 6 0 5 0 26
6 Nov. 5 at New Orleans 8 17 47.1% 1 3 33.3% 4 6 66.7% 1 7 8 4 3 1 5 1 21
7 Nov. 6 vs. New Jersey 10 21 47.6% 3 6 50.0% 3 3 100.0% 3 5 8 6 5 0 5 1 26
8 Nov. 9 vs. Utah 8 19 42.1% 1 4 25.0% 2 4 50.0% 2 7 9 5 9 1 3 1 19
9 Nov. 11 vs. Boston 13 21 61.9% 5 7 71.4% 3 5 60.0% 1 10 11 8 9 2 2 0 34
10 Nov. 13 vs. Toronto 9 22 40.9% 3 6 50.0% 4 6 66.7% 6 7 13 4 8 1 3 1 25
11 Nov. 17 vs. Phoenix 3 11 27.3% 0 4 0.0% 13 18 72.2% 0 5 5 2 8 0 7 2 19
12 Nov. 19 vs. Charlotte 7 20 35.0% 0 5 0.0% 0 2 0.0% 2 9 11 4 9 2 7 0 14
13 Nov. 20 at Memphis 7 19 36.8% 0 2 0.0% 3 6 50.0% 3 7 10 4 2 1 2 2 17
14 Nov. 22 vs. Indiana 15 25 60.0% 2 3 66.7% 3 3 100.0% 3 8 11 10 7 2 1 0 35
15 Nov. 24 at Orlando 9 20 45.0% 1 3 33.3% 6 9 66.7% 3 7 10 9 6 1 3 1 25
16 Nov. 26 vs. Philadelphia 12 18 66.7% 4 6 66.7% 2 4 50.0% 2 7 9 9 8 1 3 0 30
17 Nov. 27 at Dallas 11 18 61.1% 1 2 50.0% 2 2 100.0% 1 9 10 5 6 1 5 1 25
18 Nov. 29 vs. Washington 10 25 40.0% 2 6 33.3% 1 3 33.3% 4 10 14 2 10 1 5 3 23
19 Dec. 1 vs. Detroit 9 16 56.3% 3 7 42.9% 3 6 50.0% 1 7 8 4 7 1 4 0 24
20 Dec. 2 at Cleveland 4 21 19.0% 1 6 16.7% 8 10 80.0% 4 5 9 3 6 2 2 0 17
21 Dec. 4 vs. Atlanta 9 26 34.6% 0 4 0.0% 3 4 75.0% 5 7 12 2 5 2 1 0 21
22 Dec. 6 at Milwaukee 7 20 35.0% 0 1 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 2 8 10 5 8 0 7 2 14
23 Dec. 8 at Utah 7 21 33.3% 1 6 16.7% 8 9 88.9% 4 2 6 4 7 2 3 0 23
24 Dec. 10 at Golden State 10 25 40.0% 2 5 40.0% 3 6 50.0% 8 9 17 7 4 2 3 1 25
25 Dec. 11 at Sacramento 7 23 30.4% 3 5 60.0% 1 4 25.0% 4 4 8 4 5 1 2 1 18
26 Dec. 13 vs. New Orleans 13 20 65.0% 0 2 0.0% 5 5 100.0% 2 9 11 8 10 2 3 1 31
27 Dec. 15 vs. Cleveland 9 20 45.0% 3 6 50.0% 2 4 50.0% 1 8 9 5 5 2 4 0 23
28 Dec. 17 at New York 11 22 50.0% 5 10 50.0% 5 6 83.3% 5 9 14 7 5 4 5 1 32
29 Dec. 18 at Washington 9 21 42.9% 0 1 0.0% 4 7 57.1% 4 6 10 3 5 4 3 0 22
30 Dec. 20 vs. Dallas 7 16 43.8% 1 3 33.3% 5 8 62.5% 2 9 11 2 3 1 3 0 20
31 Dec. 23 at Phoenix 7 20 35.0% 1 4 25.0% 2 4 50.0% 4 7 11 4 4 1 4 1 17
32 Dec. 25 at L.A. Lakers 10 19 52.6% 1 3 33.3% 3 4 75.0% 3 10 13 7 4 1 5 1 24
33 Dec. 28 vs. New York 7 20 35.0% 2 8 25.0% 6 8 75.0% 3 8 11 4 8 1 4 2 22
34 Dec. 29 at Houston 12 25 48.0% 2 6 33.3% 8 8 100.0% 4 10 14 11 4 2 2 0 34
35 Jan. 1 vs. Golden State 13 21 61.9% 4 9 44.4% 6 8 75.0% 2 8 10 9 6 1 1 1 36
36 Jan. 3 at Charlotte 6 19 31.6% 0 0 0.0% 3 3 100.0% 3 5 8 3 5 1 3 2 15
37 Jan. 4 vs. Milwaukee 6 13 46.2% 2 2 100.0% 17 20 85.0% 2 7 9 3 7 4 1 0 31
38 Jan. 7 at Milwaukee 12 20 60.0% 2 3 66.7% 4 6 66.7% 2 11 13 5 5 3 4 2 30
39 Jan. 9 at Portland 5 18 27.8% 1 8 12.5% 7 7 100.0% 2 10 12 4 4 1 2 1 18
40 Jan. 12 at L.A. Clippers 8 21 38.1% 1 3 33.3% 7 10 70.0% 3 6 9 7 3 2 1 2 24
41 Jan. 13 at Denver 12 26 46.2% 5 10 50.0% 5 7 71.4% 7 8 15 6 6 2 2 1 34
42 Jan. 15 at Chicago 9 24 37.5% 1 6 16.7% 1 3 33.3% 3 6 9 7 5 2 2 1 20
43 Jan. 18 vs. Atlanta 7 20 35.0% 1 7 14.3% 0 0 0.0% 3 6 9 2 9 1 5 1 15
44 Jan. 22 vs. Toronto 8 20 40.0% 0 0 0.0% 7 8 87.5% 2 11 13 2 5 2 3 0 23
45 Jan. 27 at New York 9 25 36.0% 2 10 20.0% 3 4 75.0% 3 3 6 6 6 4 0 0 23
46 Jan. 28 vs. Detroit 7 25 28.0% 1 6 16.7% 5 5 100.0% 5 7 12 4 2 4 1 3 20
47 Jan. 30 at Oklahoma City 9 22 40.9% 3 8 37.5% 2 5 40.0% 3 5 8 6 10 3 4 1 23
48 Jan. 31 vs. Cleveland 13 21 61.9% 2 3 66.7% 9 12 75.0% 4 9 13 5 4 0 2 0 37
49 Feb. 3 at Orlando 8 24 33.3% 1 9 11.1% 2 3 66.7% 6 6 12 6 6 0 2 0 19
50 Feb. 4 at Charlotte 10 16 62.5% 1 1 100.0% 8 11 72.7% 1 4 5 5 2 0 4 0 29
51 Feb. 6 vs. L.A. Clippers 6 19 31.6% 1 8 12.5% 4 7 57.1% 3 6 9 3 6 2 4 0 17
52 Feb. 8 vs. Indiana 15 25 60.0% 2 6 33.3% 5 5 100.0% 3 6 9 3 6 1 4 0 37
53 Feb. 11 at Detroit 9 24 37.5% 1 7 14.3% 3 4 75.0% 5 5 10 5 9 2 3 1 22
54 Feb. 13 at Boston 10 23 43.5% 0 5 0.0% 4 5 80.0% 4 6 10 6 5 5 3 0 24
55 Feb. 15 at Indiana 14 22 63.6% 4 6 66.7% 3 3 100.0% 2 12 14 7 5 2 2 1 35
56 Feb. 16 at Toronto 8 18 44.4% 0 3 0.0% 3 4 75.0% 3 5 8 5 4 1 4 1 19
57 Feb. 22 vs. Sacramento 12 22 54.5% 1 2 50.0% 3 6 50.0% 4 8 12 5 6 0 3 1 28
58 Feb. 24 at Chicago 8 19 42.1% 1 5 20.0% 4 4 100.0% 2 9 11 4 9 2 3 1 21
59 Feb. 25 vs. Washington 13 21 61.9% 3 5 60.0% 7 10 70.0% 4 7 11 7 8 1 2 0 36
60 Feb. 27 vs. New York 9 20 45.0% 5 12 41.7% 6 6 100.0% 1 11 12 6 4 1 3 0 29
61 Mar. 3 vs. Orlando 7 18 38.9% 5 9 55.6% 4 4 100.0% 2 4 6 6 8 1 4 1 23
62 Mar. 4 at San Antonio 11 19 57.9% 2 6 33.3% 2 3 66.7% 1 5 6 7 6 0 3 0 26
63 Mar. 6 vs. Chicago 10 20 50.0% 1 3 33.3% 1 1 100.0% 1 3 4 4 7 4 4 0 22
64 Mar. 8 vs. Portland 10 21 47.6% 4 7 57.1% 8 9 88.9% 3 4 7 7 4 4 1 0 32
65 Mar. 10 vs. L.A. Lakers 10 18 55.6% 2 4 50.0% 5 6 83.3% 3 6 9 4 5 3 1 0 27
66 Mar. 12 vs. Memphis 6 24 25.0% 0 6 0.0% 3 4 75.0% 4 7 11 4 7 2 1 1 15
67 Mar. 14 vs. San Antonio 9 23 39.1% 0 4 0.0% 2 3 66.7% 4 7 11 2 9 1 3 0 20
68 Mar. 16 vs. Oklahoma City 8 21 38.1% 3 8 37.5% 3 3 100.0% 4 5 9 7 7 0 5 0 22
69 Mar. 18 at Atlanta 6 19 31.6% 0 5 0.0% 4 10 40.0% 2 6 8 2 4 1 0 0 16
70 Mar. 19 vs. Denver 8 18 44.4% 2 7 28.6% 8 9 88.9% 1 7 8 2 7 2 5 0 26
71 Mar. 23 at Detroit 11 18 61.1% 1 3 33.3% 5 5 100.0% 2 3 5 9 6 2 4 1 28
72 Mar. 25 vs. Philadelphia 8 17 47.1% 1 4 25.0% 6 7 85.7% 0 4 4 6 8 3 7 0 23
73 Mar. 27 vs. Houston 9 21 42.9% 3 8 37.5% 10 13 76.9% 2 6 8 6 6 2 2 0 31
74 Mar. 29 at Cleveland 10 18 55.6% 4 5 80.0% 5 8 62.5% 2 7 9 5 4 3 2 2 29
75 Mar. 30 at Washington 8 17 47.1% 1 4 25.0% 6 11 54.5% 2 7 9 3 10 2 5 2 23
76 Apr. 1 at Minnesota 12 18 66.7% 6 8 75.0% 2 3 66.7% 0 10 10 7 7 2 6 2 32
77 Apr. 3 at New Jersey 9 21 42.9% 3 6 50.0% 5 7 71.4% 1 9 10 6 2 1 2 0 26
78 Apr. 6 vs. Milwaukee 7 20 35.0% 2 7 28.6% 4 4 100.0% 0 8 8 5 4 1 3 1 20
79 Apr. 8 vs. Charlotte 8 20 40.0% 0 5 0.0% 3 4 75.0% 1 7 8 4 5 3 2 1 19
80 Apr, 10 vs. Boston 6 13 46.2% 0 0 0.0% 6 8 75.0% 0 6 6 4 7 2 5 1 18
81 Apr. 11 at Atlanta 8 16 50.0% 2 3 66.7% 5 7 71.4% 1 3 4 5 4 3 5 0 23
82 Apr. 13 at Toronto 12 19 63.2% 1 2 50.0% 6 9 66.7% 3 7 10 8 4 1 3 2 31

746 1669 44.7% 143 415 34.5% 368 499 73.7% 224 576 800 418 489 138 270 62 2003TOTALS

FINAL 2010-11 REGULAR SEASON OPPONENT SECOND QUARTER HIGHS/LOWS
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HEAT GAME-BY-GAME (3RD QUARTER)

G Date Opponent FG FGA % 3PM 3PA % FT FTA % OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS PTS

1 Oct. 26 at Boston 8 13 61.5% 3 4 75.0% 8 11 72.7% 2 5 7 5 6 2 5 2 27
2 Oct. 27 at Philadelphia 11 20 55.0% 3 5 60.0% 6 7 85.7% 1 8 9 5 4 4 2 0 31
3 Oct. 29 vs. Orlando 10 22 45.5% 3 6 50.0% 5 6 83.3% 4 10 14 4 8 3 2 2 28
4 Oct. 31 at New Jersey 8 16 50.0% 2 4 50.0% 9 12 75.0% 0 7 7 7 7 5 1 0 27
5 Nov. 2 vs. Minnesota 13 20 65.0% 1 4 25.0% 2 2 100.0% 1 10 11 8 5 3 4 1 29
6 Nov. 5 at New Orleans 9 19 47.4% 0 5 0.0% 5 6 83.3% 2 5 7 7 3 2 3 2 23
7 Nov. 6 vs. New Jersey 10 19 52.6% 3 5 60.0% 9 12 75.0% 0 12 12 6 3 2 2 3 32
8 Nov. 9 vs. Utah 9 22 40.9% 0 2 0.0% 6 8 75.0% 5 6 11 5 4 1 3 1 24
9 Nov. 11 vs. Boston 12 18 66.7% 0 3 0.0% 8 8 100.0% 1 5 6 7 8 1 4 1 32
10 Nov. 13 vs. Toronto 8 19 42.1% 0 0 0.0% 4 7 57.1% 4 7 11 3 6 1 5 0 20
11 Nov. 17 vs. Phoenix 14 23 60.9% 4 7 57.1% 4 4 100.0% 1 10 11 10 8 1 2 2 36
12 Nov. 19 vs. Charlotte 6 19 31.6% 1 5 20.0% 6 9 66.7% 3 5 8 2 6 1 1 0 19
13 Nov. 20 at Memphis 12 22 54.5% 1 4 25.0% 4 6 66.7% 4 7 11 5 9 1 4 0 29
14 Nov. 22 vs. Indiana 5 16 31.3% 2 7 28.6% 11 13 84.6% 3 8 11 4 6 1 6 2 23
15 Nov. 24 at Orlando 10 24 41.7% 2 6 33.3% 6 6 100.0% 5 7 12 7 5 3 2 0 28
16 Nov. 26 vs. Philadelphia 9 21 42.9% 1 4 25.0% 3 6 50.0% 3 8 11 6 6 1 2 1 22
17 Nov. 27 at Dallas 3 18 16.7% 0 3 0.0% 11 12 91.7% 3 11 14 2 6 0 3 2 17
18 Nov. 29 vs. Washington 9 19 47.4% 0 1 0.0% 10 12 83.3% 3 8 11 5 7 1 3 0 28
19 Dec. 1 vs. Detroit 8 20 40.0% 0 3 0.0% 3 3 100.0% 2 15 17 5 4 1 3 3 19
20 Dec. 2 at Cleveland 16 22 72.7% 1 4 25.0% 3 5 60.0% 2 6 8 10 10 5 3 1 36
21 Dec. 4 vs. Atlanta 6 19 31.6% 0 1 0.0% 1 2 50.0% 1 6 7 3 4 1 3 1 13
22 Dec. 6 at Milwaukee 9 20 45.0% 3 4 75.0% 2 2 100.0% 2 9 11 6 3 0 3 1 23
23 Dec. 8 at Utah 9 17 52.9% 1 4 25.0% 2 3 66.7% 3 7 10 6 5 1 7 0 21
24 Dec. 10 at Golden State 14 18 77.8% 4 5 80.0% 4 6 66.7% 1 9 10 11 6 5 6 2 36
25 Dec. 11 at Sacramento 13 17 76.5% 3 4 75.0% 2 2 100.0% 0 13 13 6 5 3 6 5 31
26 Dec. 13 vs. New Orleans 9 17 52.9% 0 3 0.0% 11 12 91.7% 3 7 10 5 7 1 1 1 29
27 Dec. 15 vs. Cleveland 9 15 60.0% 4 5 80.0% 5 9 55.6% 0 9 9 6 5 1 3 0 27
28 Dec. 17 at New York 14 24 58.3% 3 5 60.0% 2 3 66.7% 2 14 16 6 8 3 4 4 33
29 Dec. 18 at Washington 8 18 44.4% 3 6 50.0% 7 8 87.5% 2 7 9 5 4 1 3 4 26
30 Dec. 20 vs. Dallas 9 22 40.9% 4 9 44.4% 2 4 50.0% 5 8 13 6 3 1 3 2 24
31 Dec. 23 at Phoenix 10 19 52.6% 3 7 42.9% 4 5 80.0% 2 10 12 1 5 3 5 1 27
32 Dec. 25 at L.A. Lakers 10 18 55.6% 2 8 25.0% 6 6 100.0% 2 6 8 7 2 1 2 0 28
33 Dec. 28 vs. New York 11 21 52.4% 0 3 0.0% 5 5 100.0% 4 8 12 3 5 0 3 0 27
34 Dec. 29 at Houston 12 18 66.7% 2 5 40.0% 3 3 100.0% 1 9 10 6 5 1 4 1 29
35 Jan. 1 vs. Golden State 9 17 52.9% 1 6 16.7% 6 9 66.7% 0 10 10 6 5 5 5 3 25
36 Jan. 3 at Charlotte 11 18 61.1% 1 4 25.0% 8 9 88.9% 3 14 17 3 5 0 4 1 31
37 Jan. 4 vs. Milwaukee 8 22 36.4% 1 3 33.3% 9 11 81.8% 4 11 15 3 3 2 0 3 26
38 Jan. 7 at Milwaukee 8 20 40.0% 0 2 0.0% 4 5 80.0% 2 8 10 3 4 4 4 0 20
39 Jan. 9 at Portland 9 20 45.0% 1 3 33.3% 0 0 0.0% 3 8 11 2 5 2 5 1 19
40 Jan. 12 at L.A. Clippers 5 21 23.8% 0 2 0.0% 10 14 71.4% 5 13 18 4 5 1 1 0 20
41 Jan. 13 at Denver 10 24 41.7% 1 4 25.0% 4 4 100.0% 3 5 8 4 4 1 2 1 25
42 Jan. 15 at Chicago 6 15 40.0% 1 6 16.7% 4 4 100.0% 0 3 3 2 5 1 6 0 17
43 Jan. 18 vs. Atlanta 6 13 46.2% 2 6 33.3% 6 6 100.0% 0 8 8 2 3 1 6 1 20
44 Jan. 22 vs. Toronto 10 21 47.6% 2 6 33.3% 4 4 100.0% 3 4 7 4 7 0 3 2 26
45 Jan. 27 at New York 10 16 62.5% 2 4 50.0% 3 6 50.0% 0 8 8 4 5 4 4 1 25
46 Jan. 28 vs. Detroit 8 16 50.0% 2 3 66.7% 7 9 77.8% 0 5 5 4 3 1 0 0 25
47 Jan. 30 at Oklahoma City 9 19 47.4% 3 7 42.9% 0 2 0.0% 1 8 9 3 8 1 5 4 21
48 Jan. 31 vs. Cleveland 9 24 37.5% 0 2 0.0% 5 6 83.3% 7 12 19 2 2 0 4 1 23
49 Feb. 3 at Orlando 8 20 40.0% 3 9 33.3% 5 5 100.0% 4 10 14 4 10 2 3 1 24
50 Feb. 4 at Charlotte 8 16 50.0% 2 4 50.0% 6 7 85.7% 3 7 10 4 3 2 4 0 24
51 Feb. 6 vs. L.A. Clippers 6 17 35.3% 2 8 25.0% 9 11 81.8% 1 5 6 4 8 2 3 1 23
52 Feb. 8 vs. Indiana 9 20 45.0% 3 8 37.5% 6 6 100.0% 3 5 8 3 3 4 5 1 27
53 Feb. 11 at Detroit 8 16 50.0% 1 3 33.3% 5 6 83.3% 2 5 7 6 5 2 4 0 22
54 Feb. 13 at Boston 6 22 27.3% 0 5 0.0% 6 8 75.0% 4 4 8 3 10 1 2 0 18
55 Feb. 15 at Indiana 10 24 41.7% 2 7 28.6% 2 2 100.0% 4 9 13 3 6 0 2 3 24
56 Feb. 16 at Toronto 12 21 57.1% 1 4 25.0% 5 6 83.3% 1 9 10 8 5 3 3 0 30
57 Feb. 22 vs. Sacramento 12 25 48.0% 4 11 36.4% 2 2 100.0% 3 5 8 7 5 5 2 0 30
58 Feb. 24 at Chicago 6 21 28.6% 0 1 0.0% 2 2 100.0% 0 5 5 2 8 3 2 1 14
59 Feb. 25 vs. Washington 9 19 47.4% 1 5 20.0% 6 7 85.7% 2 6 8 4 5 2 3 4 25
60 Feb. 27 vs. New York 6 19 31.6% 2 7 28.6% 1 2 50.0% 1 12 13 4 3 4 6 0 15
61 Mar. 3 vs. Orlando 6 16 37.5% 0 2 0.0% 5 10 50.0% 2 7 9 2 5 0 4 0 17
62 Mar. 4 at San Antonio 8 18 44.4% 1 5 20.0% 5 9 55.6% 1 7 8 5 8 1 5 1 22
63 Mar. 6 vs. Chicago 7 17 41.2% 0 3 0.0% 2 3 66.7% 3 6 9 4 7 2 5 1 16
64 Mar. 8 vs. Portland 9 20 45.0% 0 5 0.0% 6 8 75.0% 1 5 6 3 4 4 1 0 24
65 Mar. 10 vs. L.A. Lakers 6 18 33.3% 1 5 20.0% 0 2 0.0% 4 8 12 2 2 3 7 1 13
66 Mar. 12 vs. Memphis 9 18 50.0% 3 5 60.0% 8 9 88.9% 1 8 9 6 6 6 5 3 29
67 Mar. 14 vs. San Antonio 10 20 50.0% 1 2 50.0% 7 7 100.0% 2 6 8 8 7 3 2 2 28
68 Mar. 16 vs. Oklahoma City 4 16 25.0% 1 5 20.0% 8 10 80.0% 2 10 12 0 6 0 4 2 17
69 Mar. 18 at Atlanta 11 19 57.9% 6 10 60.0% 8 10 80.0% 2 9 11 6 7 0 3 2 36
70 Mar. 19 vs. Denver 10 22 45.5% 1 5 20.0% 2 2 100.0% 2 10 12 5 4 1 3 1 23
71 Mar. 23 at Detroit 6 15 40.0% 1 4 25.0% 7 8 87.5% 2 5 7 3 8 0 4 1 20
72 Mar. 25 vs. Philadelphia 9 23 39.1% 3 6 50.0% 5 7 71.4% 7 6 13 6 5 1 2 0 26
73 Mar. 27 vs. Houston 9 22 40.9% 1 4 25.0% 3 6 50.0% 1 10 11 3 3 1 2 1 22
74 Mar. 29 at Cleveland 10 22 45.5% 6 7 85.7% 2 7 28.6% 3 6 9 7 7 2 2 1 28
75 Mar. 30 at Washington 9 18 50.0% 3 8 37.5% 4 5 80.0% 1 5 6 8 6 0 4 0 25
76 Apr. 1 at Minnesota 15 23 65.2% 1 3 33.3% 3 5 60.0% 3 14 17 9 7 3 6 3 34
77 Apr. 3 at New Jersey 7 18 38.9% 1 3 33.3% 4 7 57.1% 0 11 11 4 6 1 5 2 19
78 Apr. 6 vs. Milwaukee 8 16 50.0% 4 7 57.1% 3 3 100.0% 1 10 11 4 3 1 4 3 23
79 Apr. 8 vs. Charlotte 9 17 52.9% 0 1 0.0% 10 10 100.0% 0 10 10 7 2 0 4 1 28
80 Apr, 10 vs. Boston 10 22 45.5% 1 4 25.0% 6 7 85.7% 3 6 9 7 2 2 2 2 27
81 Apr. 11 at Atlanta 6 16 37.5% 0 5 0.0% 5 8 62.5% 2 8 10 3 6 3 4 0 17
82 Apr. 13 at Toronto 8 22 36.4% 4 7 57.1% 0 0 0.0% 4 4 8 2 2 1 3 0 20

737 1579 46.7% 136 387 35.1% 407 521 78.1% 183 652 835 392 436 149 282 101 2017

FINAL 2010-11 REGULAR SEASON MIAMI HEAT THIRD QUARTER HIGHS/LOWS

TOTALS
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OPPONENT GAME-BY-GAME (3RD QUARTER)

G Date Opponent FG FGA % 3PM 3PA % FT FTA % OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS PTS
1 Oct. 26 at Boston 7 15 46.7% 2 3 66.7% 2 8 25.0% 2 4 6 6 6 3 4 0 18
2 Oct. 27 at Philadelphia 4 15 26.7% 0 2 0.0% 5 6 83.3% 1 6 7 4 6 1 7 1 13
3 Oct. 29 vs. Orlando 2 20 10.0% 0 9 0.0% 6 7 85.7% 5 7 12 0 6 0 6 0 10
4 Oct. 31 at New Jersey 7 14 50.0% 1 5 20.0% 4 9 44.4% 2 7 9 2 7 1 7 0 19
5 Nov. 2 vs. Minnesota 5 18 27.8% 1 3 33.3% 6 8 75.0% 2 5 7 3 4 3 6 0 17
6 Nov. 5 at New Orleans 11 21 52.4% 0 4 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 3 8 11 6 6 3 5 0 22
7 Nov. 6 vs. New Jersey 7 20 35.0% 1 3 33.3% 2 3 66.7% 1 9 10 2 8 2 5 1 17
8 Nov. 9 vs. Utah 13 21 61.9% 0 1 0.0% 4 4 100.0% 2 8 10 10 5 2 1 4 30
9 Nov. 11 vs. Boston 9 17 52.9% 2 2 100.0% 7 8 87.5% 3 2 5 6 7 1 4 0 27
10 Nov. 13 vs. Toronto 10 20 50.0% 0 4 0.0% 3 5 60.0% 2 9 11 6 7 3 3 1 23
11 Nov. 17 vs. Phoenix 10 23 43.5% 2 5 40.0% 8 10 80.0% 2 6 8 6 6 1 2 1 30
12 Nov. 19 vs. Charlotte 11 16 68.8% 2 5 40.0% 7 9 77.8% 0 11 11 7 6 0 1 0 31
13 Nov. 20 at Memphis 7 16 43.8% 1 4 25.0% 10 13 76.9% 1 6 7 5 7 1 4 1 25
14 Nov. 22 vs. Indiana 8 22 36.4% 2 6 33.3% 2 3 66.7% 4 8 12 6 10 2 6 2 20
15 Nov. 24 at Orlando 7 13 53.8% 1 3 33.3% 8 9 88.9% 0 7 7 4 3 2 6 0 23
16 Nov. 26 vs. Philadelphia 9 19 47.4% 3 7 42.9% 3 6 50.0% 3 11 14 5 3 1 4 0 24
17 Nov. 27 at Dallas 11 23 47.8% 3 5 60.0% 6 7 85.7% 2 11 13 9 7 0 0 1 31
18 Nov. 29 vs. Washington 9 19 47.4% 0 4 0.0% 7 9 77.8% 2 5 7 4 8 1 2 0 25
19 Dec. 1 vs. Detroit 4 22 18.2% 1 6 16.7% 0 2 0.0% 2 8 10 2 4 1 2 1 9
20 Dec. 2 at Cleveland 7 13 53.8% 1 3 33.3% 10 13 76.9% 2 2 4 6 6 2 7 0 25
21 Dec. 4 vs. Atlanta 11 19 57.9% 1 2 50.0% 2 2 100.0% 1 10 11 8 2 2 3 0 25
22 Dec. 6 at Milwaukee 9 22 40.9% 2 5 40.0% 4 6 66.7% 3 6 9 4 2 1 2 1 24
23 Dec. 8 at Utah 11 20 55.0% 0 3 0.0% 6 7 85.7% 3 5 8 5 3 5 2 1 28
24 Dec. 10 at Golden State 5 18 27.8% 2 8 25.0% 8 10 80.0% 5 5 10 4 5 3 8 0 20
25 Dec. 11 at Sacramento 6 23 26.1% 2 6 33.3% 6 11 54.5% 5 4 9 2 2 3 3 0 20
26 Dec. 13 vs. New Orleans 5 15 33.3% 0 3 0.0% 11 13 84.6% 2 4 6 2 9 1 2 0 21
27 Dec. 15 vs. Cleveland 9 22 40.9% 2 9 22.2% 2 3 66.7% 2 4 6 5 5 0 2 0 22
28 Dec. 17 at New York 7 23 30.4% 1 4 25.0% 2 7 28.6% 2 7 9 5 3 1 3 0 17
29 Dec. 18 at Washington 11 25 44.0% 1 3 33.3% 4 4 100.0% 4 7 11 5 5 2 1 2 27
30 Dec. 20 vs. Dallas 8 18 44.4% 2 4 50.0% 4 4 100.0% 1 9 10 5 4 2 1 0 22
31 Dec. 23 at Phoenix 8 19 42.1% 2 7 28.6% 2 4 50.0% 3 7 10 7 5 1 5 0 20
32 Dec. 25 at L.A. Lakers 11 19 57.9% 3 5 60.0% 1 3 33.3% 1 6 7 9 5 1 2 0 26
33 Dec. 28 vs. New York 9 20 45.0% 1 4 25.0% 6 8 75.0% 1 5 6 3 4 1 1 1 25
34 Dec. 29 at Houston 8 21 38.1% 2 6 33.3% 4 5 80.0% 3 5 8 5 3 2 3 0 22
35 Jan. 1 vs. Golden State 5 20 25.0% 1 6 16.7% 1 2 50.0% 3 6 9 1 7 2 8 0 12
36 Jan. 3 at Charlotte 4 22 18.2% 1 4 25.0% 7 9 77.8% 4 3 7 2 7 1 2 0 16
37 Jan. 4 vs. Milwaukee 7 18 38.9% 1 4 25.0% 4 7 57.1% 0 9 9 3 7 0 2 1 19
38 Jan. 7 at Milwaukee 8 16 50.0% 2 6 33.3% 6 6 100.0% 0 9 9 7 3 4 5 4 24
39 Jan. 9 at Portland 10 22 45.5% 1 3 33.3% 2 3 66.7% 4 7 11 6 0 2 4 1 23
40 Jan. 12 at L.A. Clippers 8 22 36.4% 0 5 0.0% 2 6 33.3% 3 11 14 5 8 1 3 1 18
41 Jan. 13 at Denver 14 19 73.7% 3 5 60.0% 7 7 100.0% 0 10 10 11 3 1 3 1 38
42 Jan. 15 at Chicago 10 21 47.6% 3 6 50.0% 2 2 100.0% 3 6 9 7 3 3 4 1 25
43 Jan. 18 vs. Atlanta 11 24 45.8% 2 8 25.0% 0 0 0.0% 2 7 9 6 4 4 1 0 24
44 Jan. 22 vs. Toronto 14 22 63.6% 3 3 100.0% 6 6 100.0% 3 5 8 8 4 1 1 1 37
45 Jan. 27 at New York 6 19 31.6% 1 8 12.5% 5 6 83.3% 5 7 12 5 5 2 6 0 18
46 Jan. 28 vs. Detroit 11 20 55.0% 2 6 33.3% 2 3 66.7% 3 7 10 7 7 0 3 0 26
47 Jan. 30 at Oklahoma City 6 21 28.6% 1 4 25.0% 11 12 91.7% 5 9 14 4 4 4 2 2 24
48 Jan. 31 vs. Cleveland 7 25 28.0% 0 3 0.0% 1 2 50.0% 5 9 14 5 4 4 3 1 15
49 Feb. 3 at Orlando 5 14 35.7% 3 8 37.5% 5 12 41.7% 2 6 8 2 5 1 4 0 18
50 Feb. 4 at Charlotte 8 18 44.4% 3 7 42.9% 3 4 75.0% 3 5 8 6 7 1 3 1 22
51 Feb. 6 vs. L.A. Clippers 7 18 38.9% 1 4 25.0% 10 10 100.0% 2 12 14 4 7 2 4 0 25
52 Feb. 8 vs. Indiana 11 19 57.9% 4 7 57.1% 5 6 83.3% 2 7 9 7 7 5 5 0 31
53 Feb. 11 at Detroit 8 17 47.1% 3 6 50.0% 3 4 75.0% 3 4 7 3 4 3 4 0 22
54 Feb. 13 at Boston 10 12 83.3% 2 2 100.0% 13 17 76.5% 0 12 12 5 6 0 3 1 35
55 Feb. 15 at Indiana 9 21 42.9% 2 3 66.7% 9 11 81.8% 4 9 13 6 1 2 1 0 29
56 Feb. 16 at Toronto 8 18 44.4% 1 3 33.3% 9 10 90.0% 1 8 9 7 5 2 4 0 26
57 Feb. 22 vs. Sacramento 10 17 58.8% 0 1 0.0% 6 8 75.0% 2 7 9 5 2 0 6 0 26
58 Feb. 24 at Chicago 8 16 50.0% 1 4 25.0% 10 11 90.9% 3 13 16 1 5 1 5 2 27
59 Feb. 25 vs. Washington 8 22 36.4% 2 5 40.0% 5 6 83.3% 6 6 12 4 6 2 4 1 23
60 Feb. 27 vs. New York 6 21 28.6% 1 9 11.1% 0 0 0.0% 2 12 14 2 4 1 7 2 13
61 Mar. 3 vs. Orlando 9 16 56.3% 4 6 66.7% 4 6 66.7% 0 7 7 7 6 0 1 3 26
62 Mar. 4 at San Antonio 11 21 52.4% 1 4 25.0% 9 10 90.0% 2 10 12 6 7 3 4 0 32
63 Mar. 6 vs. Chicago 9 23 39.1% 1 4 25.0% 4 5 80.0% 6 8 14 4 2 1 2 2 23
64 Mar. 8 vs. Portland 7 17 41.2% 0 3 0.0% 6 6 100.0% 4 8 12 2 6 0 6 0 20
65 Mar. 10 vs. L.A. Lakers 6 17 35.3% 2 3 66.7% 3 4 75.0% 1 9 10 4 5 4 4 0 17
66 Mar. 12 vs. Memphis 9 20 45.0% 1 1 100.0% 4 6 66.7% 3 8 11 5 5 4 7 1 23
67 Mar. 14 vs. San Antonio 8 16 50.0% 3 4 75.0% 5 7 71.4% 0 6 6 5 5 0 5 1 24
68 Mar. 16 vs. Oklahoma City 9 23 39.1% 0 1 0.0% 3 5 60.0% 5 8 13 3 5 1 3 2 21
69 Mar. 18 at Atlanta 7 18 38.9% 0 1 0.0% 6 7 85.7% 2 4 6 3 6 1 2 1 20
70 Mar. 19 vs. Denver 9 22 40.9% 2 7 28.6% 4 5 80.0% 2 9 11 4 2 2 2 1 24
71 Mar. 23 at Detroit 8 14 57.1% 3 3 100.0% 7 11 63.6% 2 8 10 7 5 2 4 0 26
72 Mar. 25 vs. Philadelphia 13 22 59.1% 3 6 50.0% 3 3 100.0% 2 6 8 8 6 0 1 1 32
73 Mar. 27 vs. Houston 9 21 42.9% 1 3 33.3% 6 6 100.0% 2 10 12 5 5 0 4 0 25
74 Mar. 29 at Cleveland 7 16 43.8% 3 7 42.9% 5 8 62.5% 2 10 12 6 8 0 4 3 22
75 Mar. 30 at Washington 9 18 50.0% 1 3 33.3% 10 12 83.3% 3 7 10 1 5 3 1 3 29
76 Apr. 1 at Minnesota 6 23 26.1% 2 6 33.3% 6 8 75.0% 3 3 6 3 5 1 4 0 20
77 Apr. 3 at New Jersey 9 20 45.0% 1 6 16.7% 6 8 75.0% 1 10 11 5 7 3 3 0 25
78 Apr. 6 vs. Milwaukee 7 19 36.8% 2 6 33.3% 2 2 100.0% 2 7 9 4 5 4 2 1 18
79 Apr. 8 vs. Charlotte 11 24 45.8% 0 4 0.0% 3 4 75.0% 2 7 9 2 6 3 1 0 25
80 Apr, 10 vs. Boston 8 19 42.1% 1 4 25.0% 2 2 100.0% 1 8 9 4 5 1 3 1 19
81 Apr. 11 at Atlanta 9 21 42.9% 1 4 25.0% 2 5 40.0% 4 9 13 7 6 2 4 1 21
82 Apr. 13 at Toronto 8 14 57.1% 0 2 0.0% 2 4 50.0% 2 7 9 4 0 2 6 3 18

683 1579 43.3% 120 371 32.3% 398 530 75.1% 198 599 797 396 416 141 290 62 1884TOTALS

FINAL 2010-11 REGULAR SEASON OPPONENT THIRD QUARTER HIGHS/LOWS
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HEAT GAME-BY-GAME (4TH QUARTER)

G Date Opponent FG FGA % 3PM 3PA % FT FTA % OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS PTS
1 Oct. 26 at Boston 8 20 40.0% 4 9 44.4% 3 3 100.0% 2 8 10 5 8 1 3 0 23
2 Oct. 27 at Philadelphia 7 17 41.2% 0 2 0.0% 3 5 60.0% 1 4 5 3 3 0 4 2 17
3 Oct. 29 vs. Orlando 6 20 30.0% 3 6 50.0% 2 2 100.0% 4 11 15 2 6 0 2 1 17
4 Oct. 31 at New Jersey 7 20 35.0% 0 5 0.0% 2 4 50.0% 3 9 12 6 6 3 2 1 16
5 Nov. 2 vs. Minnesota 10 16 62.5% 5 6 83.3% 6 8 75.0% 1 9 10 10 6 4 8 4 31
6 Nov. 5 at New Orleans 8 19 42.1% 2 8 25.0% 11 11 100.0% 3 8 11 5 5 1 5 0 29
7 Nov. 6 vs. New Jersey 4 16 25.0% 1 4 25.0% 5 6 83.3% 2 7 9 3 5 1 4 1 14
8 Nov. 9 vs. Utah 5 13 38.5% 1 2 50.0% 18 25 72.0% 2 4 6 3 4 1 4 1 29
9 Nov. 11 vs. Boston 9 17 52.9% 1 5 20.0% 10 12 83.3% 3 10 13 6 5 0 3 1 29
10 Nov. 13 vs. Toronto 10 20 50.0% 0 0 0.0% 6 9 66.7% 4 7 11 5 7 0 2 1 26
11 Nov. 17 vs. Phoenix 9 18 50.0% 2 5 40.0% 3 5 60.0% 1 6 7 6 4 4 4 1 23
12 Nov. 19 vs. Charlotte 6 18 33.3% 2 5 40.0% 6 7 85.7% 1 11 12 2 5 1 3 0 20
13 Nov. 20 at Memphis 10 18 55.6% 4 6 66.7% 3 3 100.0% 1 3 4 5 4 2 1 1 27
14 Nov. 22 vs. Indiana 4 14 28.6% 2 8 25.0% 3 6 50.0% 0 9 9 2 7 1 5 2 13
15 Nov. 24 at Orlando 8 19 42.1% 1 5 20.0% 7 11 63.6% 0 7 7 3 11 2 3 0 24
16 Nov. 26 vs. Philadelphia 9 18 50.0% 1 2 50.0% 7 8 87.5% 3 8 11 3 5 1 3 1 26
17 Nov. 27 at Dallas 11 18 61.1% 3 7 42.9% 4 8 50.0% 1 10 11 5 9 2 5 2 29
18 Nov. 29 vs. Washington 8 20 40.0% 3 6 50.0% 6 7 85.7% 2 9 11 3 6 1 4 2 25
19 Dec. 1 vs. Detroit 10 18 55.6% 2 3 66.7% 2 4 50.0% 0 5 5 6 5 5 2 0 24
20 Dec. 2 at Cleveland 9 19 47.4% 4 9 44.4% 1 3 33.3% 0 7 7 5 7 1 2 2 23
21 Dec. 4 vs. Atlanta 8 16 50.0% 0 2 0.0% 10 12 83.3% 3 10 13 3 5 2 2 4 26
22 Dec. 6 at Milwaukee 8 15 53.3% 0 1 0.0% 3 3 100.0% 3 9 12 3 10 0 6 1 19
23 Dec. 8 at Utah 12 22 54.5% 5 9 55.6% 5 6 83.3% 3 6 9 7 5 4 2 0 34
24 Dec. 10 at Golden State 7 16 43.8% 2 4 50.0% 6 7 85.7% 2 10 12 6 3 1 4 1 22
25 Dec. 11 at Sacramento 9 20 45.0% 1 4 25.0% 7 12 58.3% 5 13 18 5 6 2 4 1 26
26 Dec. 13 vs. New Orleans 5 19 26.3% 0 3 0.0% 4 6 66.7% 3 10 13 3 7 2 3 3 14
27 Dec. 15 vs. Cleveland 7 17 41.2% 4 8 50.0% 10 16 62.5% 2 12 14 2 9 1 2 5 28
28 Dec. 17 at New York 8 15 53.3% 3 6 50.0% 4 7 57.1% 1 9 10 1 5 4 7 2 23
29 Dec. 18 at Washington 5 16 31.3% 1 6 16.7% 12 15 80.0% 2 9 11 3 8 4 4 1 23
30 Dec. 20 vs. Dallas 7 17 41.2% 1 4 25.0% 13 17 76.5% 1 4 5 2 8 1 2 0 28
31 Dec. 23 at Phoenix 8 20 40.0% 1 6 16.7% 6 6 100.0% 2 7 9 3 6 0 2 1 23
32 Dec. 25 at L.A. Lakers 7 19 36.8% 2 6 33.3% 5 6 83.3% 3 9 12 4 5 3 2 0 21
33 Dec. 28 vs. New York 9 16 56.3% 1 3 33.3% 7 9 77.8% 0 8 8 4 9 0 2 2 26
34 Dec. 29 at Houston 9 16 56.3% 1 3 33.3% 18 20 90.0% 1 12 13 2 12 1 6 3 37
35 Jan. 1 vs. Golden State 6 15 40.0% 2 5 40.0% 17 24 70.8% 6 12 18 3 4 2 4 2 31
36 Jan. 3 at Charlotte 8 20 40.0% 1 5 20.0% 1 1 100.0% 2 5 7 1 5 2 3 1 18
37 Jan. 4 vs. Milwaukee 7 15 46.7% 3 5 60.0% 11 12 91.7% 2 8 10 4 6 3 6 2 28
38 Jan. 7 at Milwaukee 6 18 33.3% 0 3 0.0% 4 5 80.0% 1 9 10 2 5 1 4 2 16
39 Jan. 9 at Portland 10 13 76.9% 2 3 66.7% 6 8 75.0% 0 7 7 1 5 0 4 0 28
40 Jan. 12 at L.A. Clippers 10 26 38.5% 4 14 28.6% 3 3 100.0% 4 6 10 5 6 1 0 3 27
41 Jan. 13 at Denver 13 26 50.0% 6 11 54.5% 2 4 50.0% 5 6 11 9 4 2 4 2 34
42 Jan. 15 at Chicago 9 20 45.0% 5 11 45.5% 3 6 50.0% 1 5 6 4 7 1 0 2 26
43 Jan. 18 vs. Atlanta 7 23 30.4% 1 9 11.1% 7 7 100.0% 7 8 15 1 8 2 2 2 22
44 Jan. 22 vs. Toronto 8 14 57.1% 4 4 100.0% 8 12 66.7% 1 7 8 4 5 1 6 2 28
45 Jan. 27 at New York 5 21 23.8% 0 6 0.0% 5 8 62.5% 4 8 12 1 7 0 3 0 15
46 Jan. 28 vs. Detroit 9 15 60.0% 2 7 28.6% 4 5 80.0% 2 7 9 7 5 0 3 1 24
47 Jan. 30 at Oklahoma City 7 19 36.8% 1 2 50.0% 8 12 66.7% 7 11 18 3 5 3 4 3 23
48 Jan. 31 vs. Cleveland 10 16 62.5% 2 4 50.0% 6 9 66.7% 0 8 8 8 5 3 3 1 28
49 Feb. 3 at Orlando 7 17 41.2% 2 4 50.0% 9 14 64.3% 1 9 10 6 5 0 4 2 25
50 Feb. 4 at Charlotte 10 21 47.6% 3 8 37.5% 3 5 60.0% 4 9 13 7 7 3 4 0 26
51 Feb. 6 vs. L.A. Clippers 10 19 52.6% 3 6 50.0% 4 4 100.0% 0 10 10 9 6 3 1 4 27
52 Feb. 8 vs. Indiana 10 18 55.6% 1 5 20.0% 6 8 75.0% 2 9 11 4 5 1 2 1 27
53 Feb. 11 at Detroit 7 17 41.2% 1 4 25.0% 5 7 71.4% 1 11 12 6 6 2 7 1 20
54 Feb. 13 at Boston 7 19 36.8% 1 4 25.0% 6 8 75.0% 3 10 13 4 4 1 3 0 21
55 Feb. 15 at Indiana 10 19 52.6% 1 5 20.0% 7 11 63.6% 1 13 14 4 7 1 2 2 28
56 Feb. 16 at Toronto 5 19 26.3% 0 2 0.0% 13 17 76.5% 6 12 18 1 2 1 3 1 23
57 Feb. 22 vs. Sacramento 11 21 52.4% 0 1 0.0% 2 2 100.0% 2 8 10 2 4 1 2 1 24
58 Feb. 24 at Chicago 6 17 35.3% 1 4 25.0% 9 10 90.0% 1 11 12 2 4 1 5 2 22
59 Feb. 25 vs. Washington 10 17 58.8% 0 1 0.0% 13 18 72.2% 1 11 12 2 4 0 2 2 33
60 Feb. 27 vs. New York 8 20 40.0% 0 4 0.0% 4 5 80.0% 2 6 8 4 5 2 4 1 20
61 Mar. 3 vs. Orlando 5 21 23.8% 1 9 11.1% 5 7 71.4% 4 5 9 3 6 5 4 1 16
62 Mar. 4 at San Antonio 9 18 50.0% 3 6 50.0% 2 2 100.0% 2 7 9 6 3 0 3 0 23
63 Mar. 6 vs. Chicago 8 18 44.4% 1 2 50.0% 4 6 66.7% 2 4 6 3 9 2 3 1 21
64 Mar. 8 vs. Portland 9 19 47.4% 3 7 42.9% 0 0 0.0% 1 7 8 4 7 1 3 1 21
65 Mar. 10 vs. L.A. Lakers 9 17 52.9% 2 3 66.7% 6 7 85.7% 2 9 11 5 6 1 1 1 26
66 Mar. 12 vs. Memphis 10 16 62.5% 4 6 66.7% 10 11 90.9% 1 7 8 7 10 3 3 0 34
67 Mar. 14 vs. San Antonio 15 22 68.2% 1 3 33.3% 2 2 100.0% 2 13 15 9 6 3 2 2 33
68 Mar. 16 vs. Oklahoma City 6 18 33.3% 2 7 28.6% 9 10 90.0% 2 6 8 2 6 1 3 3 23
69 Mar. 18 at Atlanta 8 19 42.1% 2 4 50.0% 2 4 50.0% 4 11 15 7 5 0 6 0 20
70 Mar. 19 vs. Denver 6 15 40.0% 2 5 40.0% 10 13 76.9% 1 4 5 2 7 3 2 3 24
71 Mar. 23 at Detroit 7 14 50.0% 1 5 20.0% 12 16 75.0% 0 13 13 4 5 1 2 0 27
72 Mar. 25 vs. Philadelphia 13 23 56.5% 4 8 50.0% 4 8 50.0% 3 8 11 6 5 4 1 3 34
73 Mar. 27 vs. Houston 10 18 55.6% 2 5 40.0% 10 11 90.9% 3 6 9 3 4 0 3 4 32
74 Mar. 29 at Cleveland 7 21 33.3% 3 12 25.0% 3 5 60.0% 3 6 9 4 6 2 2 1 20
75 Mar. 30 at Washington 11 18 61.1% 4 6 66.7% 9 12 75.0% 3 7 10 5 2 4 1 3 35
76 Apr. 1 at Minnesota 9 15 60.0% 1 3 33.3% 7 9 77.8% 2 9 11 5 5 1 5 0 26
77 Apr. 3 at New Jersey 8 13 61.5% 2 4 50.0% 13 23 56.5% 3 12 15 5 4 1 5 1 31
78 Apr. 6 vs. Milwaukee 7 21 33.3% 1 5 20.0% 7 8 87.5% 4 5 9 2 5 2 1 0 22
79 Apr. 8 vs. Charlotte 10 16 62.5% 2 3 66.7% 7 8 87.5% 1 5 6 7 8 1 4 1 29
80 Apr, 10 vs. Boston 11 18 61.1% 2 7 28.6% 2 3 66.7% 2 7 9 8 4 1 3 0 26
81 Apr. 11 at Atlanta 4 12 33.3% 2 6 33.3% 9 10 90.0% 0 5 5 3 3 0 6 2 19
82 Apr. 13 at Toronto 9 18 50.0% 4 9 44.4% 5 6 83.3% 4 9 13 4 4 4 6 0 27

674 1477 45.6% 158 430 36.7% 522 695 75.1% 180 671 851 344 472 133 271 114 2028

FINAL 2010-11 REGULAR SEASON MIAMI HEAT FOURTH QUARTER HIGHS/LOWS

TOTALS
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OPPONENT GAME-BY-GAME (4TH QUARTER)

G Date Opponent FG FGA % 3PM 3PA % FT FTA % OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS PTS
1 Oct. 26 at Boston 8 16 50.0% 3 4 75.0% 6 9 66.7% 2 9 11 7 4 1 4 0 25
2 Oct. 27 at Philadelphia 14 21 66.7% 5 7 71.4% 0 0 0.0% 2 9 11 9 5 3 3 2 33
3 Oct. 29 vs. Orlando 5 16 31.3% 2 7 28.6% 3 6 50.0% 2 10 12 2 2 2 3 2 15
4 Oct. 31 at New Jersey 5 18 27.8% 0 3 0.0% 7 8 87.5% 3 8 11 4 2 2 4 0 17
5 Nov. 2 vs. Minnesota 9 23 39.1% 1 4 25.0% 8 9 88.9% 5 5 10 6 6 4 4 1 27
6 Nov. 5 at New Orleans 7 18 38.9% 1 4 25.0% 9 10 90.0% 3 7 10 6 8 3 3 0 24
7 Nov. 6 vs. New Jersey 9 21 42.9% 1 3 33.3% 2 6 33.3% 3 11 14 4 3 1 2 0 21
8 Nov. 9 vs. Utah 17 24 70.8% 6 11 54.5% 2 2 100.0% 2 7 9 10 16 2 4 0 42
9 Nov. 11 vs. Boston 10 22 45.5% 1 4 25.0% 3 4 75.0% 2 6 8 6 8 1 2 0 24
10 Nov. 13 vs. Toronto 10 19 52.6% 1 3 33.3% 6 9 66.7% 1 6 7 3 6 0 1 2 27
11 Nov. 17 vs. Phoenix 9 17 52.9% 2 4 50.0% 3 5 60.0% 3 10 13 6 4 1 7 1 23
12 Nov. 19 vs. Charlotte 5 16 31.3% 1 3 33.3% 8 9 88.9% 0 11 11 1 5 2 3 0 19
13 Nov. 20 at Memphis 13 25 52.0% 0 3 0.0% 3 3 100.0% 8 7 15 1 6 0 3 2 29
14 Nov. 22 vs. Indiana 6 19 31.6% 2 7 28.6% 5 6 83.3% 2 11 13 4 4 1 2 0 19
15 Nov. 24 at Orlando 9 17 52.9% 3 9 33.3% 9 16 56.3% 3 12 15 3 6 1 3 0 30
16 Nov. 26 vs. Philadelphia 7 18 38.9% 1 4 25.0% 4 7 57.1% 1 6 7 3 6 2 2 0 19
17 Nov. 27 at Dallas 7 22 31.8% 2 6 33.3% 8 9 88.9% 4 8 12 3 5 3 3 1 24
18 Nov. 29 vs. Washington 8 22 36.4% 1 5 20.0% 8 10 80.0% 4 7 11 5 6 2 1 2 25
19 Dec. 1 vs. Detroit 8 21 38.1% 1 5 20.0% 4 7 57.1% 8 8 16 1 4 2 8 0 21
20 Dec. 2 at Cleveland 7 18 38.9% 2 5 40.0% 9 12 75.0% 2 10 12 7 2 2 1 0 25
21 Dec. 4 vs. Atlanta 6 18 33.3% 1 6 16.7% 3 6 50.0% 3 6 9 2 7 1 4 0 16
22 Dec. 6 at Milwaukee 4 17 23.5% 1 6 16.7% 10 11 90.9% 3 4 7 3 6 1 1 1 19
23 Dec. 8 at Utah 8 14 57.1% 0 3 0.0% 4 7 57.1% 0 5 5 3 5 1 7 1 20
24 Dec. 10 at Golden State 8 20 40.0% 2 7 28.6% 1 2 50.0% 1 6 7 7 4 2 1 0 19
25 Dec. 11 at Sacramento 9 24 37.5% 1 4 25.0% 2 4 50.0% 2 7 9 6 8 1 2 1 21
26 Dec. 13 vs. New Orleans 2 13 15.4% 0 4 0.0% 5 7 71.4% 1 8 9 1 7 2 5 0 9
27 Dec. 15 vs. Cleveland 5 23 21.7% 3 12 25.0% 11 11 100.0% 4 10 14 2 11 1 1 0 24
28 Dec. 17 at New York 6 20 30.0% 0 4 0.0% 5 6 83.3% 3 7 10 2 5 1 4 0 17
29 Dec. 18 at Washington 7 16 43.8% 0 2 0.0% 6 10 60.0% 2 9 11 6 9 1 7 2 20
30 Dec. 20 vs. Dallas 9 20 45.0% 3 8 37.5% 12 13 92.3% 5 11 16 5 13 0 4 1 33
31 Dec. 23 at Phoenix 7 17 41.2% 4 7 57.1% 6 6 100.0% 1 8 9 6 6 2 4 0 24
32 Dec. 25 at L.A. Lakers 5 16 31.3% 1 6 16.7% 5 6 83.3% 1 9 10 2 7 1 4 0 16
33 Dec. 28 vs. New York 10 20 50.0% 2 4 50.0% 11 16 68.8% 3 6 9 4 6 2 1 0 33
34 Dec. 29 at Houston 9 23 39.1% 4 8 50.0% 13 17 76.5% 5 7 12 7 11 4 2 0 35
35 Jan. 1 vs. Golden State 8 23 34.8% 2 5 40.0% 5 6 83.3% 1 8 9 2 13 1 2 0 23
36 Jan. 3 at Charlotte 8 19 42.1% 0 1 0.0% 7 8 87.5% 5 7 12 4 4 2 5 0 23
37 Jan. 4 vs. Milwaukee 7 20 35.0% 0 3 0.0% 5 7 71.4% 3 5 8 2 7 2 4 1 19
38 Jan. 7 at Milwaukee 7 20 35.0% 1 3 33.3% 4 6 66.7% 5 10 15 3 5 1 4 3 19
39 Jan. 9 at Portland 10 22 45.5% 2 6 33.3% 4 4 100.0% 4 4 8 6 5 2 0 0 26
40 Jan. 12 at L.A. Clippers 9 19 47.4% 1 3 33.3% 6 10 60.0% 3 9 12 7 3 0 4 4 25
41 Jan. 13 at Denver 12 23 52.2% 5 10 50.0% 3 4 75.0% 3 9 12 5 6 3 4 0 32
42 Jan. 15 at Chicago 8 16 50.0% 2 3 66.7% 8 9 88.9% 2 8 10 4 3 0 3 1 26
43 Jan. 18 vs. Atlanta 5 17 29.4% 2 8 25.0% 7 9 77.8% 3 6 9 2 6 1 3 0 19
44 Jan. 22 vs. Toronto 11 20 55.0% 2 4 50.0% 2 2 100.0% 0 5 5 8 7 2 3 0 26
45 Jan. 27 at New York 6 19 31.6% 4 7 57.1% 13 14 92.9% 5 12 17 5 6 2 3 1 29
46 Jan. 28 vs. Detroit 8 24 33.3% 3 6 50.0% 0 0 0.0% 7 2 9 3 4 1 1 1 19
47 Jan. 30 at Oklahoma City 5 19 26.3% 2 4 50.0% 6 7 85.7% 3 7 10 3 7 1 3 1 18
48 Jan. 31 vs. Cleveland 7 16 43.8% 0 2 0.0% 4 5 80.0% 1 5 6 2 6 2 5 1 18
49 Feb. 3 at Orlando 13 29 44.8% 6 13 46.2% 5 8 62.5% 5 11 16 8 9 2 0 0 37
50 Feb. 4 at Charlotte 7 20 35.0% 2 9 22.2% 4 5 80.0% 3 6 9 4 7 2 4 4 20
51 Feb. 6 vs. L.A. Clippers 6 21 28.6% 2 8 25.0% 4 8 50.0% 2 9 11 1 4 1 5 2 18
52 Feb. 8 vs. Indiana 5 18 27.8% 0 5 0.0% 5 6 83.3% 2 5 7 2 5 1 3 0 15
53 Feb. 11 at Detroit 9 22 40.9% 4 9 44.4% 5 6 83.3% 3 6 9 5 6 3 3 2 27
54 Feb. 13 at Boston 4 16 25.0% 1 5 20.0% 2 4 50.0% 2 6 8 3 8 0 5 0 11
55 Feb. 15 at Indiana 6 23 26.1% 1 6 16.7% 7 9 77.8% 3 9 12 4 7 1 2 0 20
56 Feb. 16 at Toronto 9 24 37.5% 3 5 60.0% 2 2 100.0% 2 11 13 7 11 2 2 3 23
57 Feb. 22 vs. Sacramento 11 21 52.4% 2 7 28.6% 3 4 75.0% 1 5 6 5 2 1 2 0 27
58 Feb. 24 at Chicago 9 24 37.5% 2 7 28.6% 2 3 66.7% 3 10 13 7 8 3 2 0 22
59 Feb. 25 vs. Washington 12 25 48.0% 2 6 33.3% 3 4 75.0% 2 7 9 5 11 0 3 1 29
60 Feb. 27 vs. New York 8 18 44.4% 2 6 33.3% 8 8 100.0% 2 8 10 3 4 2 4 2 26
61 Mar. 3 vs. Orlando 8 16 50.0% 5 8 62.5% 7 8 87.5% 3 10 13 5 6 2 6 3 28
62 Mar. 4 at San Antonio 12 18 66.7% 6 7 85.7% 1 4 25.0% 1 6 7 8 3 2 1 0 31
63 Mar. 6 vs. Chicago 7 14 50.0% 0 3 0.0% 10 12 83.3% 1 9 10 2 4 1 4 1 24
64 Mar. 8 vs. Portland 11 19 57.9% 3 5 60.0% 3 3 100.0% 1 6 7 4 2 1 1 2 28
65 Mar. 10 vs. L.A. Lakers 6 24 25.0% 2 7 28.6% 4 7 57.1% 7 5 12 4 5 0 2 1 18
66 Mar. 12 vs. Memphis 8 14 57.1% 0 2 0.0% 9 13 69.2% 0 5 5 3 8 1 4 1 25
67 Mar. 14 vs. San Antonio 5 19 26.3% 2 8 25.0% 5 9 55.6% 1 5 6 2 3 2 3 0 17
68 Mar. 16 vs. Oklahoma City 8 20 40.0% 4 8 50.0% 9 12 75.0% 4 11 15 4 8 3 5 0 29
69 Mar. 18 at Atlanta 12 22 54.5% 2 3 66.7% 2 5 40.0% 1 7 8 9 5 3 0 1 28
70 Mar. 19 vs. Denver 9 18 50.0% 3 5 60.0% 6 8 75.0% 1 6 7 3 7 1 3 1 27
71 Mar. 23 at Detroit 4 19 21.1% 0 5 0.0% 5 6 83.3% 2 8 10 3 10 1 2 0 13
72 Mar. 25 vs. Philadelphia 7 21 33.3% 0 4 0.0% 3 4 75.0% 3 8 11 3 7 0 4 0 17
73 Mar. 27 vs. Houston 10 23 43.5% 1 3 33.3% 5 6 83.3% 3 4 7 1 6 1 2 2 26
74 Mar. 29 at Cleveland 9 14 64.3% 1 3 33.3% 8 11 72.7% 0 12 12 6 5 0 3 1 27
75 Mar. 30 at Washington 9 18 50.0% 4 5 80.0% 4 5 80.0% 3 5 8 6 10 0 5 1 26
76 Apr. 1 at Minnesota 8 18 44.4% 1 3 33.3% 3 4 75.0% 0 5 5 2 6 2 2 0 20
77 Apr. 3 at New Jersey 9 23 39.1% 4 9 44.4% 3 4 75.0% 1 2 3 7 13 3 2 0 25
78 Apr. 6 vs. Milwaukee 9 16 56.3% 3 3 100.0% 6 6 100.0% 2 11 13 4 5 0 3 1 27
79 Apr. 8 vs. Charlotte 12 23 52.2% 3 5 60.0% 7 9 77.8% 6 5 11 6 5 2 3 2 34
80 Apr, 10 vs. Boston 7 16 43.8% 2 3 66.7% 2 2 100.0% 2 5 7 4 2 2 5 0 18
81 Apr. 11 at Atlanta 10 21 47.6% 1 3 33.3% 2 3 66.7% 3 6 9 8 7 4 5 0 23
82 Apr. 13 at Toronto 3 16 18.8% 0 3 0.0% 4 6 66.7% 3 4 7 1 5 2 6 1 10

661 1604 41.2% 158 438 36.1% 433 574 75.4% 217 606 823 352 509 126 260 64 1913TOTALS

FINAL 2010-11 REGULAR SEASON OPPONENT FOURTH QUARTER HIGHS/LOWS
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HEAT GAME-BY-GAME (FIRST HALF)

G Date Opponent FG FGA % 3PM 3PA % FT FTA % OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS PTS
1 Oct. 26 at Boston 11 41 26.8% 1 7 14.3% 7 11 63.6% 7 15 22 5 7 7 9 4 30
2 Oct. 27 at Philadelphia 15 32 46.9% 5 9 55.6% 14 19 73.7% 3 20 23 7 11 4 10 4 49
3 Oct. 29 vs. Orlando 17 39 43.6% 3 6 50.0% 14 19 73.7% 6 16 22 11 13 3 8 2 51
4 Oct. 31 at New Jersey 21 31 67.7% 3 7 42.9% 13 18 72.2% 2 19 21 16 8 2 5 5 58
5 Nov. 2 vs. Minnesota 23 43 53.5% 6 11 54.5% 17 21 81.0% 6 20 26 13 16 2 4 2 69
6 Nov. 5 at New Orleans 16 40 40.0% 3 8 37.5% 6 7 85.7% 3 15 18 7 9 3 5 3 41
7 Nov. 6 vs. New Jersey 22 39 56.4% 2 6 33.3% 9 11 81.8% 4 19 23 10 8 4 7 3 55
8 Nov. 9 vs. Utah 18 37 48.6% 4 8 50.0% 11 13 84.6% 3 23 26 11 7 1 5 4 51
9 Nov. 11 vs. Boston 15 37 40.5% 2 8 25.0% 14 21 66.7% 7 11 18 5 9 3 7 2 46
10 Nov. 13 vs. Toronto 22 40 55.0% 3 10 30.0% 16 20 80.0% 3 13 16 10 9 4 2 1 63
11 Nov. 17 vs. Phoenix 24 45 53.3% 1 7 14.3% 15 16 93.8% 7 17 24 13 15 4 5 0 64
12 Nov. 19 vs. Charlotte 22 43 51.2% 2 7 28.6% 10 11 90.9% 6 18 24 10 7 4 8 3 56
13 Nov. 20 at Memphis 16 39 41.0% 5 12 41.7% 2 3 66.7% 1 16 17 10 9 3 3 0 39
14 Nov. 22 vs. Indiana 15 32 46.9% 0 5 0.0% 11 19 57.9% 3 16 19 10 6 2 11 6 41
15 Nov. 24 at Orlando 16 39 41.0% 1 7 14.3% 10 12 83.3% 8 11 19 9 11 1 5 2 43
16 Nov. 26 vs. Philadelphia 17 39 43.6% 4 10 40.0% 13 15 86.7% 6 11 17 10 5 5 6 1 51
17 Nov. 27 at Dallas 17 39 43.6% 2 5 40.0% 13 15 86.7% 6 12 18 10 9 6 7 1 49
18 Nov. 29 vs. Washington 17 35 48.6% 1 5 20.0% 17 23 73.9% 4 19 23 7 8 4 10 4 52
19 Dec. 1 vs. Detroit 21 38 55.3% 4 6 66.7% 8 14 57.1% 8 15 23 12 9 4 5 1 54
20 Dec. 2 at Cleveland 22 42 52.4% 5 11 45.5% 10 13 76.9% 7 21 28 15 11 1 5 2 59
21 Dec. 4 vs. Atlanta 20 37 54.1% 3 5 60.0% 7 9 77.8% 2 21 23 9 7 4 5 4 50
22 Dec. 6 at Milwaukee 18 37 48.6% 2 3 66.7% 8 13 61.5% 6 19 25 11 13 2 9 1 46
23 Dec. 8 at Utah 20 41 48.8% 3 7 42.9% 13 16 81.3% 9 14 23 9 11 3 6 1 56
24 Dec. 10 at Golden State 20 44 45.5% 3 5 60.0% 5 8 62.5% 12 16 28 16 7 2 9 4 48
25 Dec. 11 at Sacramento 19 42 45.2% 3 6 50.0% 6 10 60.0% 6 19 25 11 7 2 5 2 47
26 Dec. 13 vs. New Orleans 17 34 50.0% 4 8 50.0% 15 20 75.0% 2 11 13 9 11 3 2 5 53
27 Dec. 15 vs. Cleveland 16 38 42.1% 2 10 20.0% 12 16 75.0% 7 15 22 9 6 2 9 3 46
28 Dec. 17 at New York 23 43 53.5% 4 7 57.1% 7 8 87.5% 5 14 19 12 7 3 7 3 57
29 Dec. 18 at Washington 18 38 47.4% 4 10 40.0% 6 9 66.7% 4 20 24 10 8 3 10 4 46
30 Dec. 20 vs. Dallas 18 45 40.0% 6 18 33.3% 2 4 50.0% 10 16 26 10 9 5 7 3 44
31 Dec. 23 at Phoenix 19 43 44.2% 1 5 20.0% 6 6 100.0% 7 16 23 8 11 6 9 2 45
32 Dec. 25 at L.A. Lakers 18 42 42.9% 5 11 45.5% 6 8 75.0% 4 20 24 14 10 5 6 4 47
33 Dec. 28 vs. New York 18 42 42.9% 2 7 28.6% 15 20 75.0% 9 21 30 8 6 2 6 3 53
34 Dec. 29 at Houston 22 40 55.0% 2 8 25.0% 13 14 92.9% 2 15 17 12 9 1 7 5 59
35 Jan. 1 vs. Golden State 20 39 51.3% 6 10 60.0% 12 14 85.7% 4 11 15 15 3 0 5 1 58
36 Jan. 3 at Charlotte 18 38 47.4% 3 6 50.0% 8 9 88.9% 5 17 22 11 5 3 9 3 47
37 Jan. 4 vs. Milwaukee 18 37 48.6% 0 4 0.0% 11 14 78.6% 6 16 22 7 13 3 8 2 47
38 Jan. 7 at Milwaukee 19 44 43.2% 5 7 71.4% 12 16 75.0% 9 15 24 14 12 5 8 3 55
39 Jan. 9 at Portland 21 39 53.8% 0 6 0.0% 4 6 66.7% 4 17 21 15 8 5 7 2 46
40 Jan. 12 at L.A. Clippers 22 41 53.7% 4 11 36.4% 10 13 76.9% 4 14 18 13 10 1 6 2 58
41 Jan. 13 at Denver 18 39 46.2% 3 8 37.5% 4 10 40.0% 4 18 22 10 7 0 10 2 43
42 Jan. 15 at Chicago 19 42 45.2% 7 11 63.6% 8 10 80.0% 5 16 21 12 8 0 7 7 53
43 Jan. 18 vs. Atlanta 10 32 31.3% 2 9 22.2% 13 16 81.3% 4 17 21 7 5 2 7 1 35
44 Jan. 22 vs. Toronto 24 45 53.3% 10 16 62.5% 8 10 80.0% 6 21 27 19 10 3 5 4 66
45 Jan. 27 at New York 15 35 42.9% 3 9 33.3% 15 19 78.9% 7 22 29 8 10 3 12 4 48
46 Jan. 28 vs. Detroit 16 42 38.1% 1 14 7.1% 6 8 75.0% 7 21 28 7 8 2 8 4 39
47 Jan. 30 at Oklahoma City 23 37 62.2% 4 9 44.4% 14 18 77.8% 4 10 14 15 11 6 11 2 64
48 Jan. 31 vs. Cleveland 24 48 50.0% 6 12 50.0% 12 13 92.3% 9 14 23 9 13 4 6 4 66
49 Feb. 3 at Orlando 21 35 60.0% 2 3 66.7% 11 17 64.7% 4 16 20 9 12 4 4 3 55
50 Feb. 4 at Charlotte 25 41 61.0% 4 7 57.1% 5 7 71.4% 2 11 13 13 15 7 4 3 59
51 Feb. 6 vs. L.A. Clippers 18 41 43.9% 5 14 35.7% 6 13 46.2% 9 19 28 6 10 4 12 2 47
52 Feb. 8 vs. Indiana 25 45 55.6% 4 11 36.4% 9 14 64.3% 5 12 17 13 6 5 5 1 63
53 Feb. 11 at Detroit 23 42 54.8% 4 7 57.1% 14 16 87.5% 8 17 25 17 6 5 6 2 64
54 Feb. 13 at Boston 18 33 54.5% 2 7 28.6% 5 7 71.4% 2 18 20 10 7 1 12 3 43
55 Feb. 15 at Indiana 23 45 51.1% 1 4 25.0% 11 13 84.6% 5 18 23 8 8 5 9 3 58
56 Feb. 16 at Toronto 19 33 57.6% 1 5 20.0% 11 14 78.6% 3 18 21 13 7 1 11 5 50
57 Feb. 22 vs. Sacramento 28 44 63.6% 3 6 50.0% 4 7 57.1% 3 22 25 11 10 3 5 3 63
58 Feb. 24 at Chicago 20 41 48.8% 1 7 14.3% 12 15 80.0% 5 17 22 8 11 4 5 2 53
59 Feb. 25 vs. Washington 22 42 52.4% 4 7 57.1% 15 20 75.0% 2 12 14 8 8 3 3 0 63
60 Feb. 27 vs. New York 18 35 51.4% 4 11 36.4% 11 15 73.3% 3 18 21 12 10 3 10 2 51
61 Mar. 3 vs. Orlando 24 38 63.2% 2 6 33.3% 13 13 100.0% 2 15 17 8 8 5 4 4 63
62 Mar. 4 at San Antonio 20 42 47.6% 3 9 33.3% 7 9 77.8% 3 20 23 12 11 2 6 1 50
63 Mar. 6 vs. Chicago 18 33 54.5% 2 4 50.0% 11 14 78.6% 3 12 15 11 7 4 8 2 49
64 Mar. 8 vs. Portland 19 33 57.6% 4 10 40.0% 9 11 81.8% 4 13 17 13 10 1 10 1 51
65 Mar. 10 vs. L.A. Lakers 22 46 47.8% 5 11 45.5% 6 9 66.7% 12 11 23 10 11 4 7 1 55
66 Mar. 12 vs. Memphis 21 35 60.0% 5 8 62.5% 8 10 80.0% 3 20 23 14 9 1 7 8 55
67 Mar. 14 vs. San Antonio 17 36 47.2% 1 4 25.0% 14 15 93.3% 4 20 24 8 8 3 7 1 49
68 Mar. 16 vs. Oklahoma City 20 44 45.5% 0 5 0.0% 5 8 62.5% 5 15 20 12 7 4 5 3 45
69 Mar. 18 at Atlanta 19 33 57.6% 3 8 37.5% 9 12 75.0% 2 22 24 15 11 2 7 1 50
70 Mar. 19 vs. Denver 20 34 58.8% 3 10 30.0% 13 14 92.9% 1 20 21 8 11 2 7 7 56
71 Mar. 23 at Detroit 18 35 51.4% 4 10 40.0% 13 15 86.7% 6 8 14 13 8 5 6 0 53
72 Mar. 25 vs. Philadelphia 19 37 51.4% 0 6 0.0% 13 13 100.0% 5 20 25 10 7 6 13 3 51
73 Mar. 27 vs. Houston 27 52 51.9% 2 8 25.0% 15 17 88.2% 13 15 28 10 12 0 5 1 71
74 Mar. 29 at Cleveland 16 35 45.7% 1 6 16.7% 9 10 90.0% 2 10 12 13 12 1 9 1 42
75 Mar. 30 at Washington 21 35 60.0% 3 5 60.0% 18 22 81.8% 4 15 19 15 10 3 8 4 63
76 Apr. 1 at Minnesota 18 39 46.2% 2 7 28.6% 13 16 81.3% 4 14 18 12 8 4 7 0 51
77 Apr. 3 at New Jersey 27 44 61.4% 2 8 25.0% 2 2 100.0% 5 19 24 13 13 3 5 1 58
78 Apr. 6 vs. Milwaukee 15 37 40.5% 3 11 27.3% 7 10 70.0% 7 16 23 8 7 3 11 3 40
79 Apr. 8 vs. Charlotte 20 36 55.6% 1 5 20.0% 14 17 82.4% 4 14 18 12 10 6 8 2 55
80 Apr, 10 vs. Boston 17 35 48.6% 3 7 42.9% 10 16 62.5% 10 14 24 9 11 6 13 2 47
81 Apr. 11 at Atlanta 26 41 63.4% 4 6 66.7% 6 6 100.0% 8 15 23 18 10 2 9 1 62
82 Apr. 13 at Toronto 20 41 48.8% 5 10 50.0% 5 8 62.5% 5 14 19 14 12 1 6 1 50

1604 3212 49.9% 248 650 38.2% 822 1063 77.3% 426 1333 1759 897 755 260 587 212 4278

FINAL 2010-11 REGULAR SEASON MIAMI HEAT FIRST HALF HIGHS/LOWS

TOTALS
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OPPONENT GAME-BY-GAME (FIRST HALF)

G Date Opponent FG FGA % 3PM 3PA % FT FTA % OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS PTS

1 Oct. 26 at Boston 17 38 44.7% 3 9 33.3% 8 8 100.0% 4 21 25 12 9 2 12 4 45
2 Oct. 27 at Philadelphia 18 47 38.3% 2 9 22.2% 3 5 60.0% 7 13 20 11 11 6 9 1 41
3 Oct. 29 vs. Orlando 14 33 42.4% 2 8 25.0% 15 21 71.4% 1 15 16 3 12 3 7 1 45
4 Oct. 31 at New Jersey 18 53 34.0% 2 6 33.3% 4 6 66.7% 14 9 23 10 10 2 4 0 42
5 Nov. 2 vs. Minnesota 17 43 39.5% 4 11 36.4% 15 21 71.4% 6 17 23 5 13 3 8 1 53
6 Nov. 5 at New Orleans 21 40 52.5% 3 6 50.0% 5 7 71.4% 4 17 21 14 8 3 6 1 50
7 Nov. 6 vs. New Jersey 19 44 43.2% 6 14 42.9% 7 8 87.5% 7 10 17 11 10 2 7 2 51
8 Nov. 9 vs. Utah 13 42 31.0% 1 6 16.7% 5 7 71.4% 5 15 20 8 10 2 6 1 32
9 Nov. 11 vs. Boston 24 40 60.0% 6 10 60.0% 7 13 53.8% 4 18 22 12 15 3 6 0 61
10 Nov. 13 vs. Toronto 17 43 39.5% 4 12 33.3% 12 15 80.0% 10 16 26 8 16 2 7 1 50
11 Nov. 17 vs. Phoenix 13 32 40.6% 1 10 10.0% 16 22 72.7% 1 10 11 7 12 2 8 2 43
12 Nov. 19 vs. Charlotte 17 39 43.6% 1 9 11.1% 2 4 50.0% 2 14 16 13 12 6 11 1 37
13 Nov. 20 at Memphis 18 39 46.2% 0 4 0.0% 7 11 63.6% 5 20 25 11 2 1 5 2 43
14 Nov. 22 vs. Indiana 23 49 46.9% 4 10 40.0% 4 4 100.0% 6 17 23 16 13 6 5 0 54
15 Nov. 24 at Orlando 20 40 50.0% 2 7 28.6% 9 14 64.3% 6 14 20 17 10 2 4 2 51
16 Nov. 26 vs. Philadelphia 19 37 51.4% 4 9 44.4% 5 8 62.5% 5 14 19 15 13 4 8 1 47
17 Nov. 27 at Dallas 22 42 52.4% 2 6 33.3% 5 6 83.3% 7 14 21 13 11 5 8 1 51
18 Nov. 29 vs. Washington 18 43 41.9% 2 8 25.0% 6 10 60.0% 5 16 21 5 17 3 10 3 44
19 Dec. 1 vs. Detroit 16 33 48.5% 3 8 37.5% 7 10 70.0% 3 10 13 8 8 2 6 2 42
20 Dec. 2 at Cleveland 13 45 28.9% 4 11 36.4% 10 12 83.3% 5 14 19 8 11 2 6 0 40
21 Dec. 4 vs. Atlanta 15 43 34.9% 3 9 33.3% 3 4 75.0% 5 13 18 6 8 2 6 0 36
22 Dec. 6 at Milwaukee 14 39 35.9% 1 4 25.0% 6 8 75.0% 3 16 19 10 12 2 8 3 35
23 Dec. 8 at Utah 19 41 46.3% 1 8 12.5% 11 13 84.6% 7 8 15 12 12 3 6 1 50
24 Dec. 10 at Golden State 18 45 40.0% 4 9 44.4% 5 9 55.6% 10 14 24 13 8 4 6 2 45
25 Dec. 11 at Sacramento 18 43 41.9% 3 8 37.5% 3 6 50.0% 6 12 18 9 11 2 6 3 42
26 Dec. 13 vs. New Orleans 21 39 53.8% 1 6 16.7% 11 14 78.6% 7 18 25 11 13 2 5 1 54
27 Dec. 15 vs. Cleveland 21 42 50.0% 4 12 33.3% 3 6 50.0% 4 14 18 12 12 5 6 0 49
28 Dec. 17 at New York 22 46 47.8% 7 16 43.8% 6 10 60.0% 8 14 22 17 6 5 6 3 57
29 Dec. 18 at Washington 19 46 41.3% 1 4 25.0% 8 12 66.7% 6 16 22 11 9 8 5 2 47
30 Dec. 20 vs. Dallas 16 36 44.4% 3 9 33.3% 8 11 72.7% 4 18 22 9 6 4 9 0 43
31 Dec. 23 at Phoenix 15 39 38.5% 4 12 33.3% 5 9 55.6% 7 13 20 12 10 4 10 2 39
32 Dec. 25 at L.A. Lakers 16 44 36.4% 2 8 25.0% 4 6 66.7% 7 19 26 11 11 2 6 1 38
33 Dec. 28 vs. New York 15 42 35.7% 4 16 25.0% 6 8 75.0% 5 12 17 7 12 1 7 4 40
34 Dec. 29 at Houston 22 49 44.9% 3 13 23.1% 15 18 83.3% 8 16 24 17 9 5 2 0 62
35 Jan. 1 vs. Golden State 28 44 63.6% 10 16 62.5% 6 8 75.0% 3 15 18 16 11 4 2 2 72
36 Jan. 3 at Charlotte 18 38 47.4% 2 5 40.0% 5 6 83.3% 3 13 16 13 9 5 8 2 43
37 Jan. 4 vs. Milwaukee 15 35 42.9% 4 5 80.0% 17 20 85.0% 4 13 17 9 11 6 3 2 51
38 Jan. 7 at Milwaukee 19 38 50.0% 3 7 42.9% 7 12 58.3% 7 16 23 10 11 6 11 2 48
39 Jan. 9 at Portland 16 40 40.0% 2 13 15.4% 10 11 90.9% 6 15 21 11 7 4 7 2 44
40 Jan. 12 at L.A. Clippers 25 43 58.1% 5 8 62.5% 13 18 72.2% 3 13 16 21 7 5 3 3 68
41 Jan. 13 at Denver 23 50 46.0% 7 16 43.8% 7 11 63.6% 9 19 28 15 9 4 2 2 60
42 Jan. 15 at Chicago 21 47 44.7% 2 10 20.0% 4 6 66.7% 5 18 23 12 8 3 4 3 48
43 Jan. 18 vs. Atlanta 16 44 36.4% 1 10 10.0% 1 3 33.3% 8 17 25 9 11 3 7 2 34
44 Jan. 22 vs. Toronto 13 39 33.3% 0 1 0.0% 14 16 87.5% 5 15 20 4 10 4 7 0 40
45 Jan. 27 at New York 18 45 40.0% 5 18 27.8% 5 8 62.5% 4 12 16 14 11 5 3 0 46
46 Jan. 28 vs. Detroit 16 48 33.3% 3 12 25.0% 7 8 87.5% 7 17 24 12 7 4 2 5 42
47 Jan. 30 at Oklahoma City 23 44 52.3% 5 10 50.0% 10 15 66.7% 6 12 18 13 14 6 7 1 61
48 Jan. 31 vs. Cleveland 18 41 43.9% 4 8 50.0% 17 20 85.0% 8 13 21 7 12 2 7 2 57
49 Feb. 3 at Orlando 18 42 42.9% 3 12 25.0% 6 11 54.5% 10 10 20 10 12 1 6 0 45
50 Feb. 4 at Charlotte 20 36 55.6% 4 4 100.0% 11 14 78.6% 5 11 16 12 8 1 9 0 55
51 Feb. 6 vs. L.A. Clippers 12 38 31.6% 3 12 25.0% 9 15 60.0% 7 12 19 7 10 5 11 0 36
52 Feb. 8 vs. Indiana 28 49 57.1% 3 10 30.0% 7 8 87.5% 7 14 21 9 12 2 7 2 66
53 Feb. 11 at Detroit 17 41 41.5% 1 9 11.1% 8 9 88.9% 6 13 19 12 11 4 9 3 43
54 Feb. 13 at Boston 16 43 37.2% 1 8 12.5% 6 7 85.7% 7 13 20 11 8 6 7 0 39
55 Feb. 15 at Indiana 21 42 50.0% 5 9 55.6% 7 9 77.8% 4 16 20 9 11 5 9 2 54
56 Feb. 16 at Toronto 19 45 42.2% 2 6 33.3% 6 8 75.0% 8 11 19 12 8 5 6 4 46
57 Feb. 22 vs. Sacramento 19 46 41.3% 2 6 33.3% 4 8 50.0% 6 13 19 8 10 2 4 1 44
58 Feb. 24 at Chicago 17 42 40.5% 1 10 10.0% 9 11 81.8% 7 17 24 9 14 3 7 1 44
59 Feb. 25 vs. Washington 23 44 52.3% 6 12 50.0% 9 13 69.2% 6 18 24 12 12 1 5 0 61
60 Feb. 27 vs. New York 17 41 41.5% 5 15 33.3% 13 15 86.7% 4 15 19 12 12 3 5 1 52
61 Mar. 3 vs. Orlando 17 39 43.6% 7 15 46.7% 4 4 100.0% 5 12 17 13 12 1 9 2 45
62 Mar. 4 at San Antonio 23 43 53.5% 10 17 58.8% 6 9 66.7% 2 19 21 15 8 2 3 1 62
63 Mar. 6 vs. Chicago 18 37 48.6% 2 7 28.6% 2 3 66.7% 3 9 12 10 11 5 10 2 40
64 Mar. 8 vs. Portland 22 43 51.2% 4 9 44.4% 9 10 90.0% 7 8 15 15 8 7 3 1 57
65 Mar. 10 vs. L.A. Lakers 18 34 52.9% 3 6 50.0% 14 15 93.3% 5 10 15 10 9 5 5 1 53
66 Mar. 12 vs. Memphis 16 50 32.0% 0 7 0.0% 5 6 83.3% 9 13 22 9 10 3 3 1 37
67 Mar. 14 vs. San Antonio 18 46 39.1% 1 10 10.0% 2 3 66.7% 6 15 21 10 13 3 5 1 39
68 Mar. 16 vs. Oklahoma City 18 45 40.0% 5 11 45.5% 5 5 100.0% 8 15 23 14 12 3 6 2 46
69 Mar. 18 at Atlanta 16 39 41.0% 1 8 12.5% 4 10 40.0% 2 11 13 9 7 4 4 0 37
70 Mar. 19 vs. Denver 16 38 42.1% 5 12 41.7% 10 15 66.7% 1 12 13 7 10 5 5 0 47
71 Mar. 23 at Detroit 23 38 60.5% 1 5 20.0% 8 9 88.9% 4 13 17 18 11 3 6 1 55
72 Mar. 25 vs. Philadelphia 20 43 46.5% 4 9 44.4% 6 7 85.7% 2 10 12 11 11 10 8 1 50
73 Mar. 27 vs. Houston 24 45 53.3% 7 15 46.7% 13 16 81.3% 4 10 14 15 12 3 4 0 68
74 Mar. 29 at Cleveland 19 33 57.6% 5 7 71.4% 10 16 62.5% 4 16 20 13 10 5 8 3 53
75 Mar. 30 at Washington 20 41 48.8% 4 8 50.0% 8 14 57.1% 6 11 17 8 15 5 8 2 52
76 Apr. 1 at Minnesota 20 40 50.0% 7 14 50.0% 5 7 71.4% 4 16 20 11 13 4 9 3 52
77 Apr. 3 at New Jersey 16 42 38.1% 3 13 23.1% 9 13 69.2% 4 12 16 10 5 3 4 0 44
78 Apr. 6 vs. Milwaukee 18 41 43.9% 2 11 18.2% 7 7 100.0% 2 14 16 8 6 7 6 2 45
79 Apr. 8 vs. Charlotte 18 39 46.2% 2 7 28.6% 6 8 75.0% 3 10 13 9 14 5 7 2 44
80 Apr, 10 vs. Boston 14 29 48.3% 3 6 50.0% 9 12 75.0% 0 10 10 8 11 6 11 1 40
81 Apr. 11 at Atlanta 18 41 43.9% 2 5 40.0% 8 13 61.5% 8 5 13 10 8 5 5 0 46
82 Apr. 13 at Toronto 17 34 50.0% 1 3 33.3% 16 24 66.7% 5 12 17 11 10 4 5 4 51

1513 3401 44.5% 265 764 34.7% 630 862 73.1% 443 1131 1574 897 854 307 523 120 3921

FINAL 2010-11 REGULAR SEASON OPPONENT FIRST HALF HIGHS/LOWS

TOTALS
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HEAT GAME-BY-GAME (SECOND HALF)

G Date Opponent FG FGA % 3PM 3PA % FT FTA % OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS PTS
1 Oct. 26 at Boston 16 33 48.5% 7 13 53.8% 11 14 78.6% 4 13 17 10 14 3 8 2 50
2 Oct. 27 at Philadelphia 18 37 48.6% 3 7 42.9% 9 12 75.0% 2 12 14 8 7 4 6 2 48
3 Oct. 29 vs. Orlando 16 42 38.1% 6 12 50.0% 7 8 87.5% 8 21 29 6 14 3 4 3 45
4 Oct. 31 at New Jersey 15 36 41.7% 2 9 22.2% 11 16 68.8% 3 16 19 13 13 8 3 1 43
5 Nov. 2 vs. Minnesota 23 36 63.9% 6 10 60.0% 8 10 80.0% 2 19 21 18 11 7 12 5 60
6 Nov. 5 at New Orleans 17 38 44.7% 2 13 15.4% 16 17 94.1% 5 13 18 12 8 3 8 2 52
7 Nov. 6 vs. New Jersey 14 35 40.0% 4 9 44.4% 14 18 77.8% 2 19 21 9 8 3 6 4 46
8 Nov. 9 vs. Utah 14 35 40.0% 1 4 25.0% 24 33 72.7% 7 10 17 8 8 2 7 2 53
9 Nov. 11 vs. Boston 21 35 60.0% 1 8 12.5% 18 20 90.0% 4 15 19 13 13 1 7 2 61
10 Nov. 13 vs. Toronto 18 39 46.2% 0 0 0.0% 10 16 62.5% 8 14 22 8 13 1 7 1 46
11 Nov. 17 vs. Phoenix 23 41 56.1% 6 12 50.0% 7 9 77.8% 2 16 18 16 12 5 6 3 59
12 Nov. 19 vs. Charlotte 12 37 32.4% 3 10 30.0% 12 16 75.0% 4 16 20 4 11 2 4 0 39
13 Nov. 20 at Memphis 22 40 55.0% 5 10 50.0% 7 9 77.8% 5 10 15 10 13 3 5 1 56
14 Nov. 22 vs. Indiana 9 30 30.0% 4 15 26.7% 14 19 73.7% 3 17 20 6 13 2 11 4 36
15 Nov. 24 at Orlando 18 43 41.9% 3 11 27.3% 13 17 76.5% 5 14 19 10 16 5 5 0 52
16 Nov. 26 vs. Philadelphia 18 39 46.2% 2 6 33.3% 10 14 71.4% 6 16 22 9 11 2 5 2 48
17 Nov. 27 at Dallas 14 36 38.9% 3 10 30.0% 15 20 75.0% 4 21 25 7 15 2 8 4 46
18 Nov. 29 vs. Washington 17 39 43.6% 3 7 42.9% 16 19 84.2% 5 17 22 8 13 2 7 2 53
19 Dec. 1 vs. Detroit 18 38 47.4% 2 6 33.3% 5 7 71.4% 2 20 22 11 9 6 5 3 43
20 Dec. 2 at Cleveland 25 41 61.0% 5 13 38.5% 4 8 50.0% 2 13 15 15 17 6 5 3 59
21 Dec. 4 vs. Atlanta 14 35 40.0% 0 3 0.0% 11 14 78.6% 4 16 20 6 9 3 5 5 39
22 Dec. 6 at Milwaukee 17 35 48.6% 3 5 60.0% 5 5 100.0% 5 18 23 9 13 0 9 2 42
23 Dec. 8 at Utah 21 39 53.8% 6 13 46.2% 7 9 77.8% 6 13 19 13 10 5 9 0 55
24 Dec. 10 at Golden State 21 34 61.8% 6 9 66.7% 10 13 76.9% 3 19 22 17 9 6 10 3 58
25 Dec. 11 at Sacramento 22 37 59.5% 4 8 50.0% 9 14 64.3% 5 26 31 11 11 5 10 6 57
26 Dec. 13 vs. New Orleans 14 36 38.9% 0 6 0.0% 15 18 83.3% 6 17 23 8 14 3 4 4 43
27 Dec. 15 vs. Cleveland 16 32 50.0% 8 13 61.5% 15 25 60.0% 2 21 23 8 14 2 5 5 55
28 Dec. 17 at New York 22 39 56.4% 6 11 54.5% 6 10 60.0% 3 23 26 7 13 7 11 6 56
29 Dec. 18 at Washington 13 34 38.2% 4 12 33.3% 19 23 82.6% 4 16 20 8 12 5 7 5 49
30 Dec. 20 vs. Dallas 16 39 41.0% 5 13 38.5% 15 21 71.4% 6 12 18 8 11 2 5 2 52
31 Dec. 23 at Phoenix 18 39 46.2% 4 13 30.8% 10 11 90.9% 4 17 21 4 11 3 7 2 50
32 Dec. 25 at L.A. Lakers 17 37 45.9% 4 14 28.6% 11 12 91.7% 5 15 20 11 7 4 4 0 49
33 Dec. 28 vs. New York 20 37 54.1% 1 6 16.7% 12 14 85.7% 4 16 20 7 14 0 5 2 53
34 Dec. 29 at Houston 21 34 61.8% 3 8 37.5% 21 23 91.3% 2 21 23 8 17 2 10 4 66
35 Jan. 1 vs. Golden State 15 32 46.9% 3 11 27.3% 23 33 69.7% 6 22 28 9 9 7 9 5 56
36 Jan. 3 at Charlotte 19 38 50.0% 2 9 22.2% 9 10 90.0% 5 19 24 4 10 2 7 2 49
37 Jan. 4 vs. Milwaukee 15 37 40.5% 4 8 50.0% 20 23 87.0% 6 19 25 7 9 5 6 5 54
38 Jan. 7 at Milwaukee 14 38 36.8% 0 5 0.0% 8 10 80.0% 3 17 20 5 9 5 8 2 36
39 Jan. 9 at Portland 19 33 57.6% 3 6 50.0% 6 8 75.0% 3 15 18 3 10 2 9 1 47
40 Jan. 12 at L.A. Clippers 15 47 31.9% 4 16 25.0% 13 17 76.5% 9 19 28 9 11 2 1 3 47
41 Jan. 13 at Denver 23 50 46.0% 7 15 46.7% 6 8 75.0% 8 11 19 13 8 3 6 3 59
42 Jan. 15 at Chicago 15 35 42.9% 6 17 35.3% 7 10 70.0% 1 8 9 6 12 2 6 2 43
43 Jan. 18 vs. Atlanta 13 36 36.1% 3 15 20.0% 13 13 100.0% 7 16 23 3 11 3 8 3 42
44 Jan. 22 vs. Toronto 18 35 51.4% 6 10 60.0% 12 16 75.0% 4 11 15 8 12 1 9 4 54
45 Jan. 27 at New York 15 37 40.5% 2 10 20.0% 8 14 57.1% 4 16 20 5 12 4 7 1 40
46 Jan. 28 vs. Detroit 17 31 54.8% 4 10 40.0% 11 14 78.6% 2 12 14 11 8 1 3 1 49
47 Jan. 30 at Oklahoma City 16 38 42.1% 4 9 44.4% 8 14 57.1% 8 19 27 6 13 4 9 7 44
48 Jan. 31 vs. Cleveland 19 40 47.5% 2 6 33.3% 11 15 73.3% 7 20 27 10 7 3 7 2 51
49 Feb. 3 at Orlando 15 37 40.5% 5 13 38.5% 14 19 73.7% 5 19 24 10 15 2 7 3 49
50 Feb. 4 at Charlotte 18 37 48.6% 5 12 41.7% 9 12 75.0% 7 16 23 11 10 5 8 0 50
51 Feb. 6 vs. L.A. Clippers 16 36 44.4% 5 14 35.7% 13 15 86.7% 1 15 16 13 14 5 4 5 50
52 Feb. 8 vs. Indiana 19 38 50.0% 4 13 30.8% 12 14 85.7% 5 14 19 7 8 5 7 2 54
53 Feb. 11 at Detroit 15 33 45.5% 2 7 28.6% 10 13 76.9% 3 16 19 12 11 4 11 1 42
54 Feb. 13 at Boston 13 41 31.7% 1 9 11.1% 12 16 75.0% 7 14 21 7 14 2 5 0 39
55 Feb. 15 at Indiana 20 43 46.5% 3 12 25.0% 9 13 69.2% 5 22 27 7 13 1 4 5 52
56 Feb. 16 at Toronto 17 40 42.5% 1 6 16.7% 18 23 78.3% 7 21 28 9 7 4 6 1 53
57 Feb. 22 vs. Sacramento 23 46 50.0% 4 12 33.3% 4 4 100.0% 5 13 18 9 9 6 4 1 54
58 Feb. 24 at Chicago 12 38 31.6% 1 5 20.0% 11 12 91.7% 1 16 17 4 12 4 7 3 36
59 Feb. 25 vs. Washington 19 36 52.8% 1 6 16.7% 19 25 76.0% 3 17 20 6 9 2 5 6 58
60 Feb. 27 vs. New York 14 39 35.9% 2 11 18.2% 5 7 71.4% 3 18 21 8 8 6 10 1 35
61 Mar. 3 vs. Orlando 11 37 29.7% 1 11 9.1% 10 17 58.8% 6 12 18 5 11 5 8 1 33
62 Mar. 4 at San Antonio 17 36 47.2% 4 11 36.4% 7 11 63.6% 3 14 17 11 11 1 8 1 45
63 Mar. 6 vs. Chicago 15 35 42.9% 1 5 20.0% 6 9 66.7% 5 10 15 7 16 4 8 2 37
64 Mar. 8 vs. Portland 18 39 46.2% 3 12 25.0% 6 8 75.0% 2 12 14 7 11 5 4 1 45
65 Mar. 10 vs. L.A. Lakers 15 35 42.9% 3 8 37.5% 6 9 66.7% 6 17 23 7 8 4 8 2 39
66 Mar. 12 vs. Memphis 19 34 55.9% 7 11 63.6% 18 20 90.0% 2 15 17 13 16 9 8 3 63
67 Mar. 14 vs. San Antonio 25 42 59.5% 2 5 40.0% 9 9 100.0% 4 19 23 17 13 6 4 4 61
68 Mar. 16 vs. Oklahoma City 10 34 29.4% 3 12 25.0% 17 20 85.0% 4 16 20 2 12 1 7 5 40
69 Mar. 18 at Atlanta 19 38 50.0% 8 14 57.1% 10 14 71.4% 6 20 26 13 12 0 9 2 56
70 Mar. 19 vs. Denver 16 37 43.2% 3 10 30.0% 12 15 80.0% 3 14 17 7 11 4 5 4 47
71 Mar. 23 at Detroit 13 29 44.8% 2 9 22.2% 19 24 79.2% 2 18 20 7 13 1 6 1 47
72 Mar. 25 vs. Philadelphia 22 46 47.8% 7 14 50.0% 9 15 60.0% 10 14 24 12 10 5 3 3 60
73 Mar. 27 vs. Houston 19 40 47.5% 3 9 33.3% 13 17 76.5% 4 16 20 6 7 1 5 5 54
74 Mar. 29 at Cleveland 17 43 39.5% 9 19 47.4% 5 12 41.7% 6 12 18 11 13 4 4 2 48
75 Mar. 30 at Washington 20 36 55.6% 7 14 50.0% 13 17 76.5% 4 12 16 13 8 4 5 3 60
76 Apr. 1 at Minnesota 24 38 63.2% 2 6 33.3% 10 14 71.4% 5 23 28 14 12 4 11 3 60
77 Apr. 3 at New Jersey 15 31 48.4% 3 7 42.9% 17 30 56.7% 3 23 26 9 10 2 10 3 50
78 Apr. 6 vs. Milwaukee 15 37 40.5% 5 12 41.7% 10 11 90.9% 5 15 20 6 8 3 5 3 45
79 Apr. 8 vs. Charlotte 19 33 57.6% 2 4 50.0% 17 18 94.4% 1 15 16 14 10 1 8 2 57
80 Apr, 10 vs. Boston 21 40 52.5% 3 11 27.3% 8 10 80.0% 5 13 18 15 6 3 5 2 53
81 Apr. 11 at Atlanta 10 28 35.7% 2 11 18.2% 14 18 77.8% 2 13 15 6 9 3 10 2 36
82 Apr. 13 at Toronto 17 40 42.5% 8 16 50.0% 5 6 83.3% 8 13 21 6 6 5 9 0 47

1411 3056 46.2% 294 817 36.0% 929 1216 76.4% 363 1323 1686 736 908 282 553 215 4045

FINAL 2010-11 REGULAR SEASON MIAMI HEAT SECOND HALF HIGHS/LOWS

TOTALS



2011 MIAMI HEAT POSTSEASON MEDIA GUIDE PAGE 127

OPPONENT GAME-BY-GAME (SECOND HALF)

G Date Opponent FG FGA % 3PM 3PA % FT FTA % OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS PTS

1 Oct. 26 at Boston 15 31 48.4% 5 7 71.4% 8 17 47.1% 4 13 17 13 10 4 8 0 43
2 Oct. 27 at Philadelphia 18 36 50.0% 5 9 55.6% 5 6 83.3% 3 15 18 13 11 4 10 3 46
3 Oct. 29 vs. Orlando 7 36 19.4% 2 16 12.5% 9 13 69.2% 7 17 24 2 8 2 9 2 25
4 Oct. 31 at New Jersey 12 32 37.5% 1 8 12.5% 11 17 64.7% 5 15 20 6 9 3 11 0 36
5 Nov. 2 vs. Minnesota 14 41 34.1% 2 7 28.6% 14 17 82.4% 7 10 17 9 10 7 10 1 44
6 Nov. 5 at New Orleans 18 39 46.2% 1 8 12.5% 9 10 90.0% 6 15 21 12 14 6 8 0 46
7 Nov. 6 vs. New Jersey 16 41 39.0% 2 6 33.3% 4 9 44.4% 4 20 24 6 11 3 7 1 38
8 Nov. 9 vs. Utah 30 45 66.7% 6 12 50.0% 6 6 100.0% 4 15 19 20 21 4 5 4 72
9 Nov. 11 vs. Boston 19 39 48.7% 3 6 50.0% 10 12 83.3% 5 8 13 12 15 2 6 0 51
10 Nov. 13 vs. Toronto 20 39 51.3% 1 7 14.3% 9 14 64.3% 3 15 18 9 13 3 4 3 50
11 Nov. 17 vs. Phoenix 19 40 47.5% 4 9 44.4% 11 15 73.3% 5 16 21 12 10 2 9 2 53
12 Nov. 19 vs. Charlotte 16 32 50.0% 3 8 37.5% 15 18 83.3% 0 22 22 8 11 2 4 0 50
13 Nov. 20 at Memphis 20 41 48.8% 1 7 14.3% 13 16 81.3% 9 13 22 6 13 1 7 3 54
14 Nov. 22 vs. Indiana 14 41 34.1% 4 13 30.8% 7 9 77.8% 6 19 25 10 14 3 8 2 39
15 Nov. 24 at Orlando 16 30 53.3% 4 12 33.3% 17 25 68.0% 3 19 22 7 9 3 9 0 53
16 Nov. 26 vs. Philadelphia 16 37 43.2% 4 11 36.4% 7 13 53.8% 4 17 21 8 9 3 6 0 43
17 Nov. 27 at Dallas 18 45 40.0% 5 11 45.5% 14 16 87.5% 6 19 25 12 12 3 3 2 55
18 Nov. 29 vs. Washington 17 41 41.5% 1 9 11.1% 15 19 78.9% 6 12 18 9 14 3 3 2 50
19 Dec. 1 vs. Detroit 12 43 27.9% 2 11 18.2% 4 9 44.4% 10 16 26 3 8 3 10 1 30
20 Dec. 2 at Cleveland 14 31 45.2% 3 8 37.5% 19 25 76.0% 4 12 16 13 8 4 8 0 50
21 Dec. 4 vs. Atlanta 17 37 45.9% 2 8 25.0% 5 8 62.5% 4 16 20 10 9 3 7 0 41
22 Dec. 6 at Milwaukee 13 39 33.3% 3 11 27.3% 14 17 82.4% 6 10 16 7 8 2 3 2 43
23 Dec. 8 at Utah 19 34 55.9% 0 6 0.0% 10 14 71.4% 3 10 13 8 8 6 9 2 48
24 Dec. 10 at Golden State 13 38 34.2% 4 15 26.7% 9 12 75.0% 6 11 17 11 9 5 9 0 39
25 Dec. 11 at Sacramento 15 47 31.9% 3 10 30.0% 8 15 53.3% 7 11 18 8 10 4 5 1 41
26 Dec. 13 vs. New Orleans 7 28 25.0% 0 7 0.0% 16 20 80.0% 3 12 15 3 16 3 7 0 30
27 Dec. 15 vs. Cleveland 14 45 31.1% 5 21 23.8% 13 14 92.9% 6 14 20 7 16 1 3 0 46
28 Dec. 17 at New York 13 43 30.2% 1 8 12.5% 7 13 53.8% 5 14 19 7 8 2 7 0 34
29 Dec. 18 at Washington 18 41 43.9% 1 5 20.0% 10 14 71.4% 6 16 22 11 14 3 8 4 47
30 Dec. 20 vs. Dallas 17 38 44.7% 5 12 41.7% 16 17 94.1% 6 20 26 10 17 2 5 1 55
31 Dec. 23 at Phoenix 15 36 41.7% 6 14 42.9% 8 10 80.0% 4 15 19 13 11 3 9 0 44
32 Dec. 25 at L.A. Lakers 16 35 45.7% 4 11 36.4% 6 9 66.7% 2 15 17 11 12 2 6 0 42
33 Dec. 28 vs. New York 19 40 47.5% 3 8 37.5% 17 24 70.8% 4 11 15 7 10 3 2 1 58
34 Dec. 29 at Houston 17 44 38.6% 6 14 42.9% 17 22 77.3% 8 12 20 12 14 6 5 0 57
35 Jan. 1 vs. Golden State 13 43 30.2% 3 11 27.3% 6 8 75.0% 4 14 18 3 20 3 10 0 35
36 Jan. 3 at Charlotte 12 41 29.3% 1 5 20.0% 14 17 82.4% 9 10 19 6 11 3 7 0 39
37 Jan. 4 vs. Milwaukee 14 38 36.8% 1 7 14.3% 9 14 64.3% 3 14 17 5 14 2 6 2 38
38 Jan. 7 at Milwaukee 15 36 41.7% 3 9 33.3% 10 12 83.3% 5 19 24 10 8 5 9 7 43
39 Jan. 9 at Portland 20 44 45.5% 3 9 33.3% 6 7 85.7% 8 11 19 12 5 4 4 1 49
40 Jan. 12 at L.A. Clippers 17 41 41.5% 1 8 12.5% 8 16 50.0% 6 20 26 12 11 1 7 5 43
41 Jan. 13 at Denver 26 42 61.9% 8 15 53.3% 10 11 90.9% 3 19 22 16 9 4 7 1 70
42 Jan. 15 at Chicago 18 37 48.6% 5 9 55.6% 10 11 90.9% 5 14 19 11 6 3 7 2 51
43 Jan. 18 vs. Atlanta 16 41 39.0% 4 16 25.0% 7 9 77.8% 5 13 18 8 10 5 4 0 43
44 Jan. 22 vs. Toronto 25 42 59.5% 5 7 71.4% 8 8 100.0% 3 10 13 16 11 3 4 1 63
45 Jan. 27 at New York 12 38 31.6% 5 15 33.3% 18 20 90.0% 10 19 29 10 11 4 9 1 47
46 Jan. 28 vs. Detroit 19 44 43.2% 5 12 41.7% 2 3 66.7% 10 9 19 10 11 1 4 1 45
47 Jan. 30 at Oklahoma City 11 40 27.5% 3 8 37.5% 17 19 89.5% 8 16 24 7 11 5 5 3 42
48 Jan. 31 vs. Cleveland 14 41 34.1% 0 5 0.0% 5 7 71.4% 6 14 20 7 10 6 8 2 33
49 Feb. 3 at Orlando 18 43 41.9% 9 21 42.9% 10 20 50.0% 7 17 24 10 14 3 4 0 55
50 Feb. 4 at Charlotte 15 38 39.5% 5 16 31.3% 7 9 77.8% 6 11 17 10 14 3 7 5 42
51 Feb. 6 vs. L.A. Clippers 13 39 33.3% 3 12 25.0% 14 18 77.8% 4 21 25 5 11 3 9 2 43
52 Feb. 8 vs. Indiana 16 37 43.2% 4 12 33.3% 10 12 83.3% 4 12 16 9 12 6 8 0 46
53 Feb. 11 at Detroit 17 39 43.6% 7 15 46.7% 8 10 80.0% 6 10 16 8 10 6 7 2 49
54 Feb. 13 at Boston 14 28 50.0% 3 7 42.9% 15 21 71.4% 2 18 20 8 14 0 8 1 46
55 Feb. 15 at Indiana 15 44 34.1% 3 9 33.3% 16 20 80.0% 7 18 25 10 8 3 3 0 49
56 Feb. 16 at Toronto 17 42 40.5% 4 8 50.0% 11 12 91.7% 3 19 22 14 16 4 6 3 49
57 Feb. 22 vs. Sacramento 21 38 55.3% 2 8 25.0% 9 12 75.0% 3 12 15 10 4 1 8 0 53
58 Feb. 24 at Chicago 17 40 42.5% 3 11 27.3% 12 14 85.7% 6 23 29 8 13 4 7 2 49
59 Feb. 25 vs. Washington 20 47 42.6% 4 11 36.4% 8 10 80.0% 8 13 21 9 17 2 7 2 52
60 Feb. 27 vs. New York 14 39 35.9% 3 15 20.0% 8 8 100.0% 4 20 24 5 8 3 11 4 39
61 Mar. 3 vs. Orlando 17 32 53.1% 9 14 64.3% 11 14 78.6% 3 17 20 12 12 2 7 6 54
62 Mar. 4 at San Antonio 23 39 59.0% 7 11 63.6% 10 14 71.4% 3 16 19 14 10 5 5 0 63
63 Mar. 6 vs. Chicago 16 37 43.2% 1 7 14.3% 14 17 82.4% 7 17 24 6 6 2 6 3 47
64 Mar. 8 vs. Portland 18 36 50.0% 3 8 37.5% 9 9 100.0% 5 14 19 6 8 1 7 2 48
65 Mar. 10 vs. L.A. Lakers 12 41 29.3% 4 10 40.0% 7 11 63.6% 8 14 22 8 10 4 6 1 35
66 Mar. 12 vs. Memphis 17 34 50.0% 1 3 33.3% 13 19 68.4% 3 13 16 8 13 5 11 2 48
67 Mar. 14 vs. San Antonio 13 35 37.1% 5 12 41.7% 10 16 62.5% 1 11 12 7 8 2 8 1 41
68 Mar. 16 vs. Oklahoma City 17 43 39.5% 4 9 44.4% 12 17 70.6% 9 19 28 7 13 4 8 2 50
69 Mar. 18 at Atlanta 19 40 47.5% 2 4 50.0% 8 12 66.7% 3 11 14 12 11 4 2 2 48
70 Mar. 19 vs. Denver 18 40 45.0% 5 12 41.7% 10 13 76.9% 3 15 18 7 9 3 5 2 51
71 Mar. 23 at Detroit 12 33 36.4% 3 8 37.5% 12 17 70.6% 4 16 20 10 15 3 6 0 39
72 Mar. 25 vs. Philadelphia 20 43 46.5% 3 10 30.0% 6 7 85.7% 5 14 19 11 13 0 5 1 49
73 Mar. 27 vs. Houston 19 44 43.2% 2 6 33.3% 11 12 91.7% 5 14 19 6 11 1 6 2 51
74 Mar. 29 at Cleveland 16 30 53.3% 4 10 40.0% 13 19 68.4% 2 22 24 12 13 0 7 4 49
75 Mar. 30 at Washington 18 36 50.0% 5 8 62.5% 14 17 82.4% 6 12 18 7 15 3 6 4 55
76 Apr. 1 at Minnesota 14 41 34.1% 3 9 33.3% 9 12 75.0% 3 8 11 5 11 3 6 0 40
77 Apr. 3 at New Jersey 18 43 41.9% 5 15 33.3% 9 12 75.0% 2 12 14 12 20 6 5 0 50
78 Apr. 6 vs. Milwaukee 16 35 45.7% 5 9 55.6% 8 8 100.0% 4 18 22 8 10 4 5 2 45
79 Apr. 8 vs. Charlotte 23 47 48.9% 3 9 33.3% 10 13 76.9% 8 12 20 8 11 5 4 2 59
80 Apr, 10 vs. Boston 15 35 42.9% 3 7 42.9% 4 4 100.0% 3 13 16 8 7 3 8 1 37
81 Apr. 11 at Atlanta 19 42 45.2% 2 7 28.6% 4 8 50.0% 7 15 22 15 13 6 9 1 44
82 Apr. 13 at Toronto 11 30 36.7% 0 5 0.0% 6 10 60.0% 5 11 16 5 5 4 12 4 28

1344 3183 42.2% 278 809 34.4% 831 1104 75.3% 415 1205 1620 748 925 267 550 126 3797

FINAL 2010-11 REGULAR SEASON OPPONENT SECOND HALF HIGHS/LOWS

TOTALS
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HEAT GAME-BY-GAME (OVERTIME)

G Date Opponent FG FGA % 3PM 3PA % FT FTA % OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS PTS

8 Nov. 9 vs. Utah 4 10 40.0% 1 3 33.3% 1 1 100.0% 0 3 3 2 5 0 0 1 10

38 Jan. 7 at Milwaukee 2 7 28.6% 0 0 0.0% 6 6 100.0% 1 3 4 1 0 1 0 1 10

39 Jan. 9 at Portland 5 7 71.4% 2 3 66.7% 2 2 100.0% 0 2 2 1 4 0 1 0 14

43 Jan. 18 vs. Atlanta 5 9 55.6% 2 6 33.3% 0 0 0.0% 0 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 12

16 33 48.5% 5 12 41.7% 9 9 100.0% 1 10 11 6 11 2 2 3 46

FINAL 2010-11 REGULAR SEASON MIAMI HEAT FIRST OVERTIME PERIOD HIGHS/LOWS

TOTALS
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OPPONENT GAME-BY-GAME (OVERTIME)

G Date Opponent FG FGA % 3PM 3PA % FT FTA % OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS PTS

8 Nov. 9 vs. Utah 2 6 33.3% 1 1 100.0% 7 8 87.5% 1 4 5 2 1 0 1 0 12

38 Jan. 7 at Milwaukee 2 7 28.6% 0 3 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 2 4 6 0 4 0 3 0 4

39 Jan. 9 at Portland 2 7 28.6% 0 2 0.0% 3 4 75.0% 1 2 3 1 3 0 3 0 7

43 Jan. 18 vs. Atlanta 6 10 60.0% 2 5 40.0% 2 2 100.0% 2 3 5 3 1 0 1 0 16

12 30 40.0% 3 11 27.3% 12 14 85.7% 6 13 19 6 9 0 8 0 39

FINAL 2010-11 REGULAR SEASON OPPONENT FIRST OVERTIME PERIOD HIGHS/LOWS

TOTALS



PAGE 130 2011 MIAMI HEAT POSTSEASON MEDIA GUIDE

SCORING BY QUARTER

HEAT Scoring by Quarter FINAL Opponent by Quarter
G Date Opponent 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT 2OT 3OT W/L HEAT OPP. 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT 2OT 3OT HEAT OPP HEAT OPP
1 Oct. 26 at Boston 9 21 27 23 L 80 88 16 29 18 25 30 45 50 43
2 Oct. 27 at Philadelphia 18 31 31 17 W 97 87 15 26 13 33 49 41 48 46
3 Oct. 29 vs. Orlando 24 27 28 17 W 96 70 24 21 10 15 51 45 45 25
4 Oct. 31 at New Jersey 29 29 27 16 W 101 78 18 24 19 17 58 42 43 36
5 Nov. 2 vs. Minnesota 33 36 29 31 W 129 97 27 26 17 27 69 53 60 44
6 Nov. 5 at New Orleans 17 24 23 29 L 93 96 29 21 22 24 41 50 52 46
7 Nov. 6 vs. New Jersey 24 31 32 14 W 101 89 25 26 17 21 55 51 46 38
8 Nov. 9 vs. Utah 25 26 24 29 10 L 114 116 13 19 30 42 12 51 32 53 72
9 Nov. 11 vs. Boston 20 26 32 29 L 107 112 27 34 27 24 46 61 61 51

10 Nov. 13 vs. Toronto 34 29 20 26 W 109 100 25 25 23 27 63 50 46 50
11 Nov. 17 vs. Phoenix 27 37 36 23 W 123 96 24 19 30 23 64 43 59 53
12 Nov. 19 vs. Charlotte 31 25 19 20 W 95 87 23 14 31 19 56 37 39 50
13 Nov. 20 at Memphis 17 22 29 27 L 95 97 26 17 25 29 39 43 56 54
14 Nov. 22 vs. Indiana 22 19 23 13 L 77 93 19 35 20 19 41 54 36 39
15 Nov. 24 at Orlando 18 25 28 24 L 95 104 26 25 23 30 43 51 52 53
16 Nov. 26 vs. Philadelphia 25 26 22 26 W 99 90 17 30 24 19 51 47 48 43
17 Nov. 27 at Dallas 26 23 17 29 L 95 106 26 25 31 24 49 51 46 55
18 Nov. 29 vs. Washington 24 28 28 25 W 105 94 21 23 25 25 52 44 53 50
19 Dec. 1 vs. Detroit 29 25 19 24 W 97 72 18 24 9 21 54 42 43 30
20 Dec. 2 at Cleveland 31 28 36 23 W 118 90 23 17 25 25 59 40 59 50
21 Dec. 4 vs. Atlanta 26 24 13 26 W 89 77 15 21 25 16 50 36 39 41
22 Dec. 6 at Milwaukee 25 21 23 19 W 88 78 21 14 24 19 46 35 42 43
23 Dec. 8 at Utah 28 28 21 34 W 111 98 27 23 28 20 56 50 55 48
24 Dec. 10 at Golden State 26 22 36 22 W 106 84 20 25 20 19 48 45 58 39
25 Dec. 11 at Sacramento 17 30 31 26 W 104 83 24 18 20 21 47 42 57 41
26 Dec. 13 vs. New Orleans 25 28 29 14 W 96 84 23 31 21 9 53 54 43 30
27 Dec. 15 vs. Cleveland 24 22 27 28 W 101 95 26 23 22 24 46 49 55 46
28 Dec. 17 at New York 34 23 33 23 W 113 91 25 32 17 17 57 57 56 34
29 Dec. 18 at Washington 19 27 26 23 W 95 94 25 22 27 20 46 47 49 47
30 Dec. 20 vs. Dallas 22 22 24 28 L 96 98 23 20 22 33 44 43 52 55
31 Dec. 23 at Phoenix 19 26 27 23 W 95 83 22 17 20 24 45 39 50 44
32 Dec. 25 at L.A. Lakers 20 27 28 21 W 96 80 14 24 26 16 47 38 49 42
33 Dec. 28 vs. New York 34 19 27 26 W 106 98 18 22 25 33 53 40 53 58
34 Dec. 29 at Houston 35 24 29 37 W 125 119 28 34 22 35 59 62 66 57
35 Jan. 1 vs. Golden State 28 30 25 31 W 114 107 36 36 12 23 58 72 56 35
36 Jan. 3 at Charlotte 23 24 31 18 W 96 82 28 15 16 23 47 43 49 39
37 Jan. 4 vs. Milwaukee 26 21 26 28 W 101 89 20 31 19 19 47 51 54 38
38 Jan. 7 at Milwaukee 30 25 20 16 10 W 101 95 18 30 24 19 4 55 48 36 43
39 Jan. 9 at Portland 27 19 19 28 14 W 107 100 26 18 23 26 7 46 44 47 49
40 Jan. 12 at L.A. Clippers 26 32 20 27 L 105 111 44 24 18 25 58 68 47 43
41 Jan. 13 at Denver 23 20 25 34 L 102 130 26 34 38 32 43 60 59 70
42 Jan. 15 at Chicago 19 34 17 26 L 96 99 28 20 25 26 53 48 43 51
43 Jan. 18 vs. Atlanta 11 24 20 22 12 L 89 93 19 15 24 19 16 35 34 42 43
44 Jan. 22 vs. Toronto 32 34 26 28 W 120 103 17 23 37 26 66 40 54 63
45 Jan. 27 at New York 24 24 25 15 L 88 93 23 23 18 29 48 46 40 47
46 Jan. 28 vs. Detroit 19 20 25 24 W 88 87 22 20 26 19 39 42 49 45
47 Jan. 30 at Oklahoma City 35 29 21 23 W 108 103 38 23 24 18 64 61 44 42
48 Jan. 31 vs. Cleveland 35 31 23 28 W 117 90 20 37 15 18 66 57 51 33
49 Feb. 3 at Orlando 30 25 24 25 W 104 100 26 19 18 37 55 45 49 55
50 Feb. 4 at Charlotte 29 30 24 26 W 109 97 26 29 22 20 59 55 50 42
51 Feb. 6 vs. L.A. Clippers 20 27 23 27 W 97 79 19 17 25 18 47 36 50 43
52 Feb. 8 vs. Indiana 33 30 27 27 W 117 112 29 37 31 15 63 66 54 46
53 Feb. 11 at Detroit 25 39 22 20 W 106 92 21 22 22 27 64 43 42 49
54 Feb. 13 at Boston 20 23 18 21 L 82 85 15 24 35 11 43 39 39 46
55 Feb. 15 at Indiana 41 17 24 28 W 110 103 19 35 29 20 58 54 52 49
56 Feb. 16 at Toronto 29 21 30 23 W 103 95 27 19 26 23 50 46 53 49
57 Feb. 22 vs. Sacramento 35 28 30 24 W 117 97 16 28 26 27 63 44 54 53
58 Feb. 24 at Chicago 31 22 14 22 L 89 93 23 21 27 22 53 44 36 49
59 Feb. 25 vs. Washington 20 43 25 33 W 121 113 25 36 23 29 63 61 58 52
60 Feb. 27 vs. New York 34 17 15 20 L 86 91 23 29 13 26 51 52 35 39
61 Mar. 3 vs. Orlando 30 33 17 16 L 96 99 22 23 26 28 63 45 33 54
62 Mar. 4 at San Antonio 12 38 22 23 L 95 125 36 26 32 31 50 62 45 63
63 Mar. 6 vs. Chicago 22 27 16 21 L 86 87 18 22 23 24 49 40 37 47
64 Mar. 8 vs. Portland 25 26 24 21 L 96 105 25 32 20 28 51 57 45 48
65 Mar. 10 vs. L.A. Lakers 29 26 13 26 W 94 88 26 27 17 18 55 53 39 35
66 Mar. 12 vs. Memphis 28 27 29 34 W 118 85 22 15 23 25 55 37 63 48
67 Mar. 14 vs. San Antonio 22 27 28 33 W 110 80 19 20 24 17 49 39 61 41
68 Mar. 16 vs. Oklahoma City 18 27 17 23 L 85 96 24 22 21 29 45 46 40 50
69 Mar. 18 at Atlanta 25 25 36 20 W 106 85 21 16 20 28 50 37 56 48
70 Mar. 19 vs. Denver 29 27 23 24 W 103 98 21 26 24 27 56 47 47 51
71 Mar. 23 at Detroit 21 32 20 27 W 100 94 27 28 26 13 53 55 47 39
72 Mar. 25 vs. Philadelphia 20 31 26 34 W 111 99 27 23 32 17 51 50 60 49
73 Mar. 27 vs. Houston 38 33 22 32 W 125 119 37 31 25 26 71 68 54 51
74 Mar. 29 at Cleveland 24 18 28 20 L 90 102 24 29 22 27 42 53 48 49
75 Mar. 30 at Washington 32 31 25 35 W 123 107 29 23 29 26 63 52 60 55
76 Apr. 1 at Minnesota 30 21 34 26 W 111 92 20 32 20 20 51 52 60 40
77 Apr. 3 at New Jersey 32 26 19 31 W 108 94 18 26 25 25 58 44 50 50
78 Apr. 6 vs. Milwaukee 15 25 23 22 L 85 90 25 20 18 27 40 45 45 45
79 Apr. 8 vs. Charlotte 31 24 28 29 W 112 103 25 19 25 34 55 44 57 59
80 Apr, 10 vs. Boston 21 26 27 26 W 100 77 22 18 19 18 47 40 53 37
81 Apr. 11 at Atlanta 28 34 17 19 W 98 90 23 23 21 23 62 46 36 44
82 Apr. 13 at Toronto 29 21 20 27 W 97 79 20 31 18 10 50 51 47 28

2103 2175 2017 2028 46 0 0 8369 7757 1918 2003 1884 1913 39 0 0 4278 3921 4045 3797

Bold Face denotes season highs

1st Half 2nd Half
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MISCELLANEOUS SCORING
Miami HEAT Points Opponent Points

In the Second Fast Off of In the Second Fast Off of

G Date Opponent W/L Rec. Paint Avg. Chance Avg. Break Avg. Turnovers Avg. Paint Avg. Chance Avg. Break Avg. Turnovers Avg.

1 Oct. 26 at Boston L 0-1 24 24.0 5 5.0 11 11.0 22 22.0 38 38.0 11 11.0 11 11.0 17 17.0

2 Oct. 27 at Philadelphia W 1-1 38 31.0 2 3.5 20 15.5 24 23.0 40 39.0 11 11.0 22 16.5 20 18.5

3 Oct. 29 vs. Orlando W 2-1 20 27.3 18 8.3 10 13.7 20 22.0 18 32.0 10 10.7 0 11.0 5 14.0

4 Oct. 31 at New Jersey W 3-1 28 27.5 8 8.3 12 13.3 15 20.3 40 34.0 26 14.5 2 8.8 12 13.5

5 Nov. 2 vs. Minnesota W 4-1 32 28.4 10 8.6 22 15.0 24 21.0 34 34.0 24 16.4 18 10.6 18 14.4

6 Nov. 5 at New Orleans L 4-2 30 28.7 9 8.7 8 13.8 14 19.8 50 36.7 12 15.7 12 10.8 15 14.5

7 Nov. 6 vs. New Jersey W 5-2 46 31.1 9 8.7 21 14.9 19 19.7 36 36.6 10 14.9 9 10.6 13 14.3

8 Nov. 9 vs. Utah L (OT) 5-3 36 31.8 15 9.5 11 14.4 14 19.0 56 39.0 12 14.5 11 10.6 15 14.4

9 Nov. 11 vs. Boston L 5-4 30 31.6 12 9.8 10 13.9 14 18.4 38 38.9 16 14.7 19 11.6 19 14.9

10 Nov. 13 vs. Toronto W 6-4 40 32.4 10 9.8 15 14.0 11 17.7 32 38.2 15 14.7 17 12.1 11 14.5

11 Nov. 17 vs. Phoenix W 7-4 46 33.6 7 9.5 11 13.7 24 18.3 32 37.6 8 14.1 16 12.5 11 14.2

12 Nov. 19 vs. Charlotte W 8-4 44 34.5 13 9.8 14 13.8 13 17.8 46 38.3 0 12.9 14 12.6 13 14.1

13 Nov. 20 at Memphis L 8-5 34 34.5 7 9.6 9 13.4 19 17.9 46 38.9 23 13.7 8 12.2 7 13.5

14 Nov. 22 vs. Indiana L 8-6 18 33.3 8 9.5 12 13.3 15 17.7 38 38.9 14 13.7 15 12.4 23 14.2

15 Nov. 24 at Orlando L 8-7 34 33.3 15 9.9 15 13.4 15 17.5 32 38.4 12 13.6 9 12.2 14 14.2

16 Nov. 26 vs. Philadelphia W 9-7 30 33.1 10 9.9 11 13.3 18 17.6 30 37.9 12 13.5 16 12.4 16 14.3

17 Nov. 27 at Dallas L 9-8 26 32.7 14 10.1 20 13.6 21 17.8 48 38.5 13 13.5 19 12.8 15 14.4

18 Nov. 29 vs. Washington W 10-8 38 33.0 11 10.2 17 13.8 13 17.5 40 38.6 16 13.6 8 12.6 16 14.4

19 Dec. 1 vs. Detroit W 11-8 26 32.6 10 10.2 14 13.8 14 17.3 36 38.4 14 13.6 5 12.2 7 14.1

20 Dec. 2 at Cleveland W 12-8 36 32.8 12 10.3 19 14.1 28 17.9 32 38.1 11 13.5 14 12.3 14 14.1

21 Dec. 4 vs. Atlanta W 13-8 38 33.0 13 10.4 23 14.5 18 17.9 26 37.5 8 13.2 9 12.1 10 13.9

22 Dec. 6 at Milwaukee W 14-8 28 32.8 9 10.3 15 14.5 8 17.4 32 37.3 9 13.0 10 12.0 14 13.9

23 Dec. 8 at Utah W 15-8 44 33.3 24 10.9 13 14.5 26 17.8 58 38.2 8 12.8 21 12.4 17 14.0

24 Dec. 10 at Golden State W 16-8 50 34.0 12 11.0 27 15.0 19 17.8 26 37.7 16 13.0 7 12.2 23 14.4

25 Dec. 11 at Sacramento W 17-8 34 34.0 14 11.1 21 15.2 16 17.8 36 37.6 14 13.0 14 12.2 15 14.4

26 Dec. 13 vs. New Orleans W 18-8 32 33.9 4 10.8 11 15.1 17 17.7 30 37.3 8 12.8 5 12.0 5 14.0

27 Dec. 15 vs. Cleveland W 19-8 26 33.6 10 10.8 20 15.3 11 17.5 36 37.3 10 12.7 6 11.7 9 13.9

28 Dec. 17 at New York W 20-8 46 34.1 6 10.6 10 15.1 11 17.3 38 37.3 19 12.9 17 11.9 16 13.9

29 Dec. 18 at Washington W 21-8 24 33.7 10 10.6 15 15.1 13 17.1 38 37.3 11 12.9 16 12.1 20 14.1

30 Dec. 20 vs. Dallas L 21-9 26 33.5 13 10.7 5 14.7 11 16.9 30 37.1 9 12.7 10 12.0 13 14.1

31 Dec. 23 at Phoenix W 22-9 30 33.4 12 10.7 11 14.6 16 16.9 30 36.8 12 12.7 13 12.0 15 14.1

32 Dec. 25 at L.A. Lakers W 23-9 26 33.1 10 10.7 4 14.3 12 16.7 44 37.1 13 12.7 1 11.7 6 13.9

33 Dec. 28 vs. New York W 24-9 56 33.8 22 11.0 20 14.5 11 16.5 42 37.2 18 12.9 13 11.7 8 13.7

34 Dec. 29 at Houston W 25-9 46 34.2 8 10.9 21 14.6 10 16.4 48 37.5 19 13.1 23 12.1 28 14.1

35 Jan. 1 vs. Golden State W 26-9 36 34.2 11 10.9 18 14.7 14 16.3 34 37.4 7 12.9 8 11.9 13 14.1

36 Jan. 3 at Charlotte W 27-9 42 34.4 16 11.1 12 14.7 26 16.6 36 37.4 17 13.0 6 11.8 18 14.2

37 Jan. 4 vs. Milwaukee W 28-9 46 34.8 13 11.1 13 14.6 11 16.4 32 37.2 10 12.9 3 11.5 20 14.4

38 Jan. 7 at Milwaukee W (OT) 29-9 28 34.6 15 11.2 15 14.6 28 16.7 40 37.3 8 12.8 17 11.7 25 14.6

39 Jan. 9 at Portland W (OT) 30-9 46 34.9 6 11.1 23 14.8 18 16.7 48 37.6 12 12.8 12 11.7 19 14.7

40 Jan. 12 at L.A. Clippers L 30-10 46 35.2 15 11.2 9 14.7 16 16.7 58 38.1 12 12.8 18 11.9 9 14.6

41 Jan. 13 at Denver L 30-11 34 35.1 20 11.4 5 14.5 12 16.6 50 38.4 13 12.8 14 11.9 19 14.7

42 Jan. 15 at Chicago L 30-12 30 35.0 10 11.4 8 14.3 14 16.5 36 38.3 25 13.0 11 11.9 22 14.9

43 Jan. 18 vs. Atlanta L (OT) 30-13 30 34.9 8 11.3 19 14.4 18 16.6 32 38.2 12 13.0 13 11.9 25 15.1

44 Jan. 22 vs. Toronto W 31-13 38 35.0 18 11.5 6 14.2 17 16.6 52 38.5 16 13.1 22 12.1 24 15.3

45 Jan. 27 at New York L 31-14 40 35.1 7 11.4 18 14.3 13 16.5 36 38.4 7 13.0 8 12.0 18 15.4

46 Jan. 28 vs. Detroit W 32-14 40 35.2 6 11.2 15 14.3 7 16.3 40 38.5 18 13.1 16 12.1 11 15.3

47 Jan. 30 at Oklahoma City W 33-14 40 35.3 23 11.5 18 14.4 18 16.3 40 38.5 10 13.0 28 12.5 34 15.7

48 Jan. 31 vs. Cleveland W 34-14 50 35.6 21 11.7 20 14.5 19 16.4 38 38.5 14 13.0 16 12.5 12 15.6

49 Feb. 3 at Orlando W 35-14 26 35.4 14 11.7 12 14.5 19 16.4 38 38.5 19 13.1 21 12.7 10 15.5

50 Feb. 4 at Charlotte W 36-14 42 35.5 12 11.7 10 14.4 31 16.7 44 38.6 17 13.2 10 12.7 11 15.4

51 Feb. 6 vs. L.A. Clippers W 37-14 36 35.5 6 11.6 12 14.3 20 16.8 24 38.3 12 13.2 7 12.5 15 15.4

52 Feb. 8 vs. Indiana W 38-14 54 35.9 18 11.8 9 14.2 23 0.0 54 38.6 18 13.3 17 12.6 21 15.5

53 Feb. 11 at Detroit W 39-14 42 36.0 9 11.7 30 14.5 22 17.0 36 38.6 17 13.4 13 12.6 22 15.6

54 Feb. 13 at Boston L 39-15 36 36.0 8 11.6 7 14.4 10 16.9 36 38.5 6 13.2 15 12.7 12 15.6

55 Feb. 15 at Indiana W 40-15 56 36.4 12 11.6 19 14.5 15 16.9 36 38.5 10 13.2 15 12.7 19 15.6

56 Feb. 16 at Toronto W 41-15 46 36.5 10 11.6 24 14.6 14 16.8 42 38.5 12 13.1 19 12.8 13 15.6

57 Feb. 22 vs. Sacramento W 42-15 40 36.6 16 11.7 20 14.7 11 16.7 46 38.7 14 13.2 15 12.9 6 15.4

58 Feb. 24 at Chicago L 42-16 40 36.7 3 11.5 34 15.1 13 16.6 44 38.8 15 13.2 18 13.0 18 15.4

59 Feb. 25 vs. Washington W 43-16 38 36.7 10 11.5 14 15.1 16 16.6 42 38.8 15 13.2 14 13.0 5 15.3

60 Feb. 27 vs. New York L 43-17 38 36.7 8 11.5 8 14.9 8 16.5 36 38.8 9 13.2 13 13.0 16 15.3

61 Mar. 3 vs. Orlando L 43-18 26 36.5 17 11.5 5 14.8 18 16.5 26 38.6 8 13.1 7 12.9 11 15.2

62 Mar. 4 at San Antonio L 43-19 34 36.5 11 11.5 16 14.8 12 16.4 46 38.7 9 13.0 22 13.0 23 15.3

63 Mar. 6 vs. Chicago L 43-20 30 36.4 14 11.6 11 14.7 19 16.5 36 38.6 15 13.0 12 13.0 19 15.4

64 Mar. 8 vs. Portland L 43-21 48 36.6 5 11.5 13 14.7 10 16.4 42 38.7 12 13.0 7 12.9 20 15.5

65 Mar. 10 vs. L.A. Lakers W 44-21 46 36.7 21 11.6 11 14.6 16 16.4 30 38.6 16 13.1 8 12.8 13 15.4

66 Mar. 12 vs. Memphis W 45-21 28 36.6 8 11.6 21 14.7 14 16.3 42 38.6 12 13.0 11 12.8 18 15.5

67 Mar. 14 vs. San Antonio W 46-21 46 36.7 12 11.6 10 14.7 12 16.3 34 38.5 10 13.0 12 12.8 12 15.4

68 Mar. 16 vs. Oklahoma City L 46-22 40 36.8 10 11.5 15 14.7 11 16.2 42 38.6 24 13.2 18 12.9 16 15.4

69 Mar. 18 at Atlanta W 47-22 32 36.7 13 11.6 16 14.7 6 16.0 46 38.7 3 13.0 18 13.0 14 15.4

70 Mar. 19 vs. Denver W 48-22 24 36.5 6 11.5 10 14.6 17 16.1 26 38.5 7 12.9 15 13.0 19 15.5

71 Mar. 23 at Detroit W 49-22 38 36.5 8 11.4 13 14.6 17 16.1 40 38.5 4 12.8 14 13.0 15 15.5

72 Mar. 25 vs. Philadelphia W 50-22 60 36.9 20 11.6 20 14.7 23 16.2 50 38.7 8 12.7 26 13.2 16 15.5

73 Mar. 27 vs. Houston W 51-22 64 37.2 30 11.8 6 14.6 12 16.1 48 38.8 16 12.8 11 13.2 13 15.4

74 Mar. 29 at Cleveland L 51-23 36 37.2 6 11.7 11 14.5 12 16.1 36 38.8 14 12.8 14 13.2 20 15.5

75 Mar. 30 at Washington W 52-23 52 37.4 6 11.7 14 14.5 22 16.1 34 38.7 20 12.9 19 13.2 14 15.5

76 Apr. 1 at Minnesota W 53-23 50 37.6 12 11.7 15 14.5 12 16.1 34 38.7 9 12.8 7 13.2 16 15.5

77 Apr. 3 at New Jersey W 54-23 60 37.9 10 11.6 13 14.5 13 16.0 30 38.5 8 12.8 15 13.2 15 15.5

78 Apr. 6 vs. Milwaukee L 54-24 26 37.7 15 11.7 4 14.4 14 16.0 42 38.6 10 12.7 10 13.1 18 15.5

79 Apr. 8 vs. Charlotte W 55-24 62 38.0 16 11.7 18 14.4 14 16.0 52 38.8 18 12.8 11 13.1 26 15.6

80 Apr, 10 vs. Boston W 56-24 44 38.1 18 11.8 12 14.4 17 16.0 26 38.6 3 12.7 3 13.0 11 15.6

81 Apr. 11 at Atlanta W 57-24 42 38.1 12 11.8 14 14.4 22 16.1 42 38.6 19 12.8 19 13.1 17 15.6

82 Apr. 13 at Toronto W 58-24 24 38.0 15 11.9 3 14.2 15 16.1 38 38.6 10 12.7 10 13.0 12 15.5

82 3114 38.0 972 11.9 1167 14.2 1317 16.1 3168 38.6 1044 12.7 1068 13.0 1275 15.5

41 1574 38.4 522 12.7 557 13.6 628 15.3 1526 37.2 508 12.4 486 11.9 592 14.4

41 1540 37.6 450 11.0 610 14.9 689 16.8 1642 40.0 536 13.1 582 14.2 683 16.7

58 2322 40.0 717 12.4 883 15.2 972 16.8 2194 37.8 731 12.6 754 13.0 871 15.0

24 792 33.0 255 10.6 284 11.8 345 14.4 974 40.6 313 13.0 314 13.1 404 16.8

Bold Face indicates season high

HEAT Wins
HEAT Losses

HEAT Away

TOTALS:

HEAT @ Home
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BENCH STATISTICS
Miami HEAT Bench Totals Opponent Bench Totals

G Date Opponent Score W/L Rec. Att. Points Rebounds Assists Points Rebounds Assists

1 Oct. 26 at Boston 88-80 L 0-1 18,624 23 16 3 26 10 1

2 Oct. 27 at Philadelphia 97-87 W 1-1 20,389 30 11 3 57 16 15

3 Oct. 29 vs. Orlando 96-70 W 2-1 19,600 37 21 2 33 20 3

4 Oct. 31 at New Jersey 101-78 W 3-1 17,086 33 18 7 40 30 8

5 Nov. 2 vs. Minnesota 129-97 W 4-1 19,600 58 28 13 56 24 9

6 Nov. 5 at New Orleans 96-93 L 4-2 17,988 28 12 5 21 13 2

7 Nov. 6 vs. New Jersey 101-89 W 5-2 19,600 22 24 4 33 18 12

8 Nov. 9 vs. Utah 116-114 (OT) L 5-3 19,600 24 15 1 28 11 4

9 Nov. 11 vs. Boston 112-107 L 5-4 19,650 43 19 4 23 11 5

10 Nov. 13 vs. Toronto 109-100 W 6-4 19,600 27 17 0 25 18 5

11 Nov. 17 vs. Phoenix 123-96 W 7-4 19,600 39 20 6 29 17 7

12 Nov. 19 vs. Charlotte 95-87 W 8-4 19,600 14 15 3 28 16 5

13 Nov. 20 at Memphis 97-95 L 8-5 18,119 31 7 7 35 15 4

14 Nov. 22 vs. Indiana 93-77 L 8-6 19,600 4 10 2 40 20 8

15 Nov. 24 at Orlando 104-95 L 8-7 18,936 15 9 2 23 10 3

16 Nov. 26 vs. Philadelphia 99-90 W 9-7 19,800 17 9 2 44 9 8

17 Nov. 27 at Dallas 106-95 L 9-8 20,536 22 12 6 39 10 6

18 Nov. 29 vs. Washington 105-94 W 10-8 19,600 25 16 1 33 17 3

19 Dec. 1 vs. Detroit 97-72 W 11-8 19,600 35 20 9 41 25 6

20 Dec. 2 at Cleveland 118-90 W 12-8 20,562 37 19 8 62 22 12

21 Dec. 4 vs. Atlanta 89-77 W 13-8 19,600 12 14 5 25 15 5

22 Dec. 6 at Milwaukee 88-78 W 14-8 17,167 12 11 5 33 9 6

23 Dec. 8 at Utah 111-98 W 15-8 19,911 20 12 5 10 3 1

24 Dec. 10 at Golden State 106-84 W 16-8 20,036 15 20 10 24 15 4

25 Dec. 11 at Sacramento 104-83 W 17-8 16,396 16 18 5 41 19 5

26 Dec. 13 vs. New Orleans 96-84 W 18-8 19,600 12 6 3 16 9 5

27 Dec. 15 vs. Cleveland 101-95 W 19-8 19,899 18 11 3 12 7 4

28 Dec. 17 at New York 113-91 W 20-8 19,763 16 11 0 12 4 2

29 Dec. 18 at Washington 95-94 W 21-8 20,278 17 17 6 16 10 1

30 Dec. 20 vs. Dallas 98-96 L 21-9 20,178 28 18 3 36 23 7

31 Dec. 23 at Phoenix 95-83 W 22-9 18,422 16 22 3 12 8 2

32 Dec. 25 at L.A. Lakers 96-80 W 23-9 18,997 19 11 3 18 13 3

33 Dec. 28 vs. New York 106-98 W 24-9 20,288 13 10 0 16 5 3

34 Dec. 29 at Houston 125-119 W 25-9 18,409 21 17 5 47 20 14

35 Jan. 1 vs. Golden State 114-107 W 26-9 20,254 29 12 0 18 11 2

36 Jan. 3 at Charlotte 96-82 W 27-9 19,233 12 21 2 29 21 6

37 Jan. 4 vs. Milwaukee 101-89 W 28-9 20,215 15 17 0 25 11 2

38 Jan. 7 at Milwaukee 101-95 (OT) W 29-9 18,717 24 8 6 46 8 6

39 Jan. 9 at Portland 107-100 (OT) W 30-9 20,636 9 9 3 25 5 2

40 Jan. 12 at L.A. Clippers 111-105 L 30-10 19,803 15 10 6 25 10 9

41 Jan. 13 at Denver 130-102 L 30-11 19,155 46 25 13 66 26 8

42 Jan. 15 at Chicago 99-96 L 30-12 23,017 37 17 9 27 15 6

43 Jan. 18 vs. Atlanta 93-89 (OT) L 30-13 19,600 26 13 1 36 17 5

44 Jan. 22 vs. Toronto 120-103 W 31-13 20,025 21 12 9 13 15 3

45 Jan. 27 at New York 93-88 L 31-14 19,763 8 15 2 17 13 3

46 Jan. 28 vs. Detroit 88-87 W 32-14 19,805 19 16 0 16 14 5

47 Jan. 30 at Oklahoma City 108-103 W 33-14 18,203 19 16 2 19 6 3

48 Jan. 31 vs. Cleveland 117-90 W 34-14 19,600 31 14 5 16 8 2

49 Feb. 3 at Orlando 104-100 W 35-14 18,945 26 21 6 21 10 9

50 Feb. 4 at Charlotte 109-97 W 36-14 19,592 34 6 0 23 6 2

51 Feb. 6 vs. L.A. Clippers 97-79 W 37-14 19,702 33 19 4 14 14 0

52 Feb. 8 vs. Indiana 117-112 W 38-14 19,600 24 9 2 44 17 1

53 Feb. 11 at Detroit 106-92 W 39-14 22,076 29 11 7 51 20 10

54 Feb. 13 at Boston 85-82 L 39-15 18,624 8 14 1 26 7 2

55 Feb. 15 at Indiana 110-103 W 40-15 18,165 14 13 2 53 20 8

56 Feb. 16 at Toronto 103-95 W 41-15 20,156 16 20 5 21 19 6

57 Feb. 22 vs. Sacramento 117-97 W 42-15 19,754 27 10 3 44 15 8

58 Feb. 24 at Chicago 93-89 L 42-16 23,024 2 3 0 22 20 4

59 Feb. 25 vs. Washington 121-113 W 43-16 19,825 19 7 1 19 13 4

60 Feb. 27 vs. New York 91-86 L 43-17 19,702 15 12 1 19 11 6

61 Mar. 3 vs. Orlando 99-96 L 43-18 19,600 11 13 1 34 8 5

62 Mar. 4 at San Antonio 125-95 L 43-19 18,581 26 13 10 58 14 10

63 Mar. 6 vs. Chicago 87-86 L 43-20 19,763 6 8 0 16 9 5

64 Mar. 8 vs. Portland 105-96 L 43-21 19,835 8 7 3 41 12 8

65 Mar. 10 vs. L.A. Lakers 94-88 W 44-21 19,986 22 16 2 16 9 3

66 Mar. 12 vs. Memphis 118-85 W 45-21 19,600 36 15 8 43 10 4

67 Mar. 14 vs. San Antonio 110-80 W 46-21 20,021 17 14 7 21 10 4

68 Mar. 16 vs. Oklahoma City 96-85 L 46-22 20,083 23 13 5 31 20 8

69 Mar. 18 at Atlanta 106-85 W 47-22 20.024 28 26 12 50 14 11

70 Mar. 19 vs. Denver 103-98 W 48-22 19,600 18 10 2 53 10 4

71 Mar. 23 at Detroit 100-94 W 49-22 22,076 26 8 3 23 9 10

72 Mar. 25 vs. Philadelphia 111-99 W 50-22 19,840 13 10 4 41 11 8

73 Mar. 27 vs. Houston 125-119 W 51-22 19,825 13 11 0 15 7 3

74 Mar. 29 at Cleveland 102-90 L 51-23 20,562 6 9 1 32 18 12

75 Mar. 30 at Washington 123-107 W 52-23 18,916 21 12 5 33 20 6

76 Apr. 1 at Minnesota 111-92 W 53-23 19,096 16 15 4 39 15 3

77 Apr. 3 at New Jersey 108-94 W 54-23 18,711 28 13 4 41 18 4

78 Apr. 6 vs. Milwaukee 90-85 L 54-24 20,017 22 25 3 35 7 6

79 Apr. 8 vs. Charlotte 112-103 W 55-24 19,897 21 7 8 46 15 9

80 Apr, 10 vs. Boston 100-77 W 56-24 19,766 32 16 4 12 12 3

81 Apr. 11 at Atlanta 98-90 W 57-24 18,529 14 11 6 44 18 11

82 Apr. 13 at Toronto 97-79 W 58-24 20,108 33 28 13 14 5 0

TOTALS: 1797 1166 339 2507 1115 447

82 Averages: 21.9 14.2 4.1 30.6 13.6 5.5

Bold Face indicates season highs
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HEAT MISCELLANEOUS STATISTICS
DOUBLE-DOUBLES

LeBron James....................................................................31
Chris Bosh ........................................................................28
Dwyane Wade ..................................................................10
Udonis Haslem ....................................4 (4 off the bench)
Zydrunas Ilgauskas ............................................................3
Mike Miller ..........................................3 (1 off the bench)
Erick Dampier ....................................................................1
MIAMI TOTALS ....................................80 (5 off the bench)
OPPONENTS ......................................56 (5 off the bench)

TRIPLE-DOUBLES
LeBron James......................................................................4
Dwyane Wade ....................................................................1
MIAMI TOTALS......................................................................5
OPPONENTS ........................................................................1

DOUBLE-FIG. SCORING EFFORTS
LeBron James....................................................................79
Chris Bosh .................................................................... 74
Dwyane Wade ..................................................................74
Mario Chalmers ................................................................17
Eddie House......................................................................17
James Jones ......................................................................13
Carlos Arroyo ....................................................................12
Zydrunas Ilgauskas ..........................................................11
Mike Miller ..........................................................................9
Mike Bibby ..........................................6 (26 with Atlanta)
Udonis Haslem ....................................................................4
Juwan Howard ....................................................................2
Erick Dampier ....................................................................1
MIAMI TOTALS..................................................................319
OPPONENTS ....................................................................346

DOUBLE-FIG. REBOUND EFFORTS
Chris Bosh ........................................................................28
LeBron James....................................................................23
Dwyane Wade ..................................................................10
Udonis Haslem ....................................................................6
Mike Miller ..........................................................................5
Joel Anthony........................................................................4
Zydrunas Ilgauskas ............................................................4
Erick Dampier ....................................................................2
Jamaal Magliore..................................................................1
Mike Bibby ............................................0 (1 with Atlanta)
MIAMI TOTALS....................................................................83
OPPONENTS ......................................................................58

DOUBLE-FIG. ASSIST EFFORTS
LeBron James....................................................................12
Mario Chalmers ..................................................................1
Dwyane Wade ....................................................................1
MIAMI TOTALS....................................................................14
OPPONENTS ......................................................................18

DOUBLE-FIG. BLOCK EFFORTS
MIAMI TOTALS......................................................................0
OPPONENTS ........................................................................0

DOUBLE-FIG. TURNOVER EFFORTS
MIAMI TOTALS.................................................................... 0
OPPONENTS ...................................................................... 0

20+ POINT GAMES
LeBron James....................................................................67
Dwyane Wade ..................................................................57
Chris Bosh ........................................................................34
Eddie House........................................................................2
Mike Bibby ..........................................................................1
Udonis Haslem ....................................................................1
James Jones ........................................................................1
Mike Miller ..........................................................................1
MIAMI TOTALS..................................................................164
OPPONENTS ......................................................................97

30+ POINT GAMES
LeBron James....................................................................25
Dwyane Wade ..................................................................25
Chris Bosh ..........................................................................3
Eddie House........................................................................1
Mike Miller ..........................................................................1
MIAMI TOTALS....................................................................55
OPPONENTS ......................................................................15

40+ POINT GAMES
LeBron James......................................................................4
Dwyane Wade ....................................................................4
MIAMI TOTALS......................................................................8
OPPONENTS ........................................................................1

50+ POINT GAMES
LeBron James......................................................................1
MIAMI TOTALS......................................................................1
OPPONENTS ........................................................................0

20+ REBOUND GAMES
MIAMI TOTALS......................................................................0
OPPONENTS ........................................................................1 

20 POINT/20 REBOUND GAMES
MIAMI TOTALS.................................................................... 0
OPPONENTS ...................................................................... 0

20/10/5 GAMES
LeBron James....................................................................22
Dwyane Wade ....................................................................5
MIAMI TOTALS....................................................................27
OPPONENTS ........................................................................4 

20 POINT/15 REBOUND GAMES
Dwyane Wade ....................................................................1
MIAMI TOTALS......................................................................1
OPPONENTS ........................................................................0

30/10/5 GAMES
LeBron James....................................................................11
Dwyane Wade ....................................................................3
MIAMI TOTALS....................................................................14
OPPONENTS ........................................................................1

30 POINT/15 REBOUND GAMES
Dwyane Wade ....................................................................1
MIAMI TOTALS......................................................................1
OPPONENTS ........................................................................0

30 POINT/15 ASSIST GAMES
MIAMI TOTALS.................................................................... 0
OPPONENTS ...................................................................... 0

40/10/5 GAMES
LeBron James......................................................................3
MIAMI TOTALS......................................................................3
OPPONENTS ........................................................................0

DUNKS
Dwyane Wade ................................................................102
LeBron James....................................................................98 ..
Chris Bosh ........................................................................51
Erick Dampier ..................................................................23
Joel Anthony ....................................................................14
Zydrunas Ilgauskas ..........................................................11
Udonis Haslem ....................................................................5
Jamaal Magloire..................................................................3
Mike Miller ..........................................................................1
MIAMI TOTALS..................................................................308
OPPONENTS ....................................................................287

4-POINT PLAYS
Eddie House ................2 (3:12 left in 4th Q, Nov. 2 vs. Minnesota)

....................(1:03 left in the 4th Q, Jan. 22 vs. Toronto)
James Jones......................1 (3:16 left in 4th Q, Apr. 11 at Atlanta)
MIAMI TOTALS ..........................................................................................3
OPPONENTS ..............................................................................................4

(Danny Granger: 4:30 left in 2nd Q, Nov. 22 vs. Indiana)
(Daniel Gibson: 0:48.1 left in the 1st Q, Dec. 2 at Clev.)
(Dahntay Jones: 2:29 left in the 2nd Q, Feb. 8 vs. Indiana)
(Ray Allen: 6:57 left in the 3rd Q, Apr. 10 vs. Boston)

CHARGES TAKEN
James Jones ......................................................................29
Udonis Haslem..................................................................10
LeBron James......................................................................9
Juwan Howard ....................................................................6
Chros Bosh..........................................................................6
Mike Miller ..........................................................................5
Joel Anthony........................................................................5
Dwyane Wade ....................................................................4
Mario Chalmers ..................................................................3
Mike Bibby ..........................................................................2
Carlos Arroyo ......................................................................1
Eddie House........................................................................1
Zydrunas Ilgauskas ............................................................1
Jamaal Magliore..................................................................1
MIAMI TOTALS....................................................................83
OPPONENTS ......................................................................85

TECHNICAL FOULS
Dwyane Wade ..................................................................12
LeBron James......................................................................8
Zydrunas Ilgauskas ............................................................7
Erik Spoelstra ....................................................................6
Juwan Howard ....................................................................5
Chris Bosh ..........................................................................3
Carlos Arroyo ......................................................................2
Mario Chalmers ..................................................................2
Eddie House........................................................................2
James Jones ........................................................................2
Mike Bibby ..........................................................................1
Erick Dampier ....................................................................1
David Fizdale ......................................................................1
Jamaal Magloire..................................................................1
Defensive 3-Seconds .................................................... 34
MIAMI TOTALS................................................................ 87
OPPONENTS ......................................................................83

(Includes: 38 for Defensive 3-Seconds)
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EJECTIONS

Juwan Howard..........................................................................................................................2
Zydrunas Ilgauskas ..................................................................................................................2
Erick Dampier ..........................................................................................................................1
MIAMI TOTALS ..........................................................................................................................5
OPPONENTS ..............................................................................................................................5

CONVENTIONAL 3-POINT PLAYS (FG+FT)
Dwyane Wade ........................................................................................................................58
LeBron James ........................................................................................................................55
Chris Bosh ..............................................................................................................................34
Zydrunas Ilgauskas ..................................................................................................................3
Mike Miller................................................................................................................................3
Carlos Arroyo............................................................................................................................2
Erick Dampier ..........................................................................................................................2
Eddie House ............................................................................................................................2
James Jones ..............................................................................................................................2
Mike Bibby ..................................................................................................1 (4 with Atlanta)
Mario Chalmers ........................................................................................................................1
Juwan Howard..........................................................................................................................1
MIAMI TOTALS ......................................................................................................................164
OPPONENTS ..........................................................................................................................114

STARTING LINE-UP COMBINATIONS
1. James-Bosh-Anthony-Wade-Arroyo ..................................5-4 .........................................556
2. James-Bosh-Ilgauskas-Stackhouse-Arroyo ........................0-1 .........................................000
3. Jones-Bosh-Ilgauskas-Wade-Arroyo ..................................0-2 .........................................000
4. James-Anthony-Ilgauskas-Wade-Arroyo............................0-1 .........................................000
5. James-Jones-Ilgauskas-Miller-Chalmers ............................2-0 ......................................1.000
6. James-Jones-Ilgauskas-Wade-Chalmers ............................0-1 .........................................000
7. James-Bosh-Ilgauskas-Wade-Arroyo ..............................23-5 .........................................821
8. James-Bosh-Ilgauskas-Jones-Arroyo..................................1-0 ......................................1.000
9. James-Bosh-Ilgauskas-Wade-Chalmers ..........................10-1 .........................................909
10. James-Bosh-Dampier-Wade-Chalmers ............................7-7 .........................................500
11. James-Bosh-Dampier-Jones-Bibby ..................................0-1 .........................................000
12. James-Bosh-Dampier-Wade-Bibby..................................6-1 .........................................857
13. James-Bosh-Ilgauskas-Wade-Bibby ................................3-0 ......................................1.000
14. Jones-Anthony-Ilgauskas-House-Bibby............................1-0 ......................................1.000

JUMPBALLS
Eddie House ................................................1-0 ..............................................................1.000
Mike Miller....................................................1-0 ..............................................................1.000
Chris Bosh ....................................................5-2 .................................................................714
LeBron James ..............................................5-3 .................................................................625
Zydrunas Ilgauskas ......................................31-24 .............................................................564
Erick Dampier ..............................................14-12 .............................................................538
Joel Anthony ................................................8-12 ...............................................................400
Dwyane Wade ..............................................4-7 .................................................................364
Udonis Haslem..............................................1-2 .................................................................333
James Jones ..................................................0-1 .................................................................000
Carlos Arroyo................................................0-2 .................................................................000
Mario Chalmers ............................................0-3 .................................................................000
Juwan Howard..............................................0-3 .................................................................000
MIAMI TOTALS ..............................................70-71 .............................................................496
OPPONENTS ..................................................71-70 ........................................................ .504

LONGEST CONSECUTIVE FGM STREAKS
LeBron James ..............................................13 ............................Jan. 31, 2010-Feb. 3, 2011
Dwyane Wade ..............................................13 ..................................................Jan. 27, 2011
Udonis Haslem..............................................10 ........................Nov. 11, 2010-Nov. 13, 2010
LeBron James ..............................................9 ................................Apr. 1, 2011-Apr. 3, 2011
LeBron James ..............................................9 ......................................................Mar. 3, 2011
Dwyane Wade ..............................................9 ....................................................Feb. 25, 2011
LeBron James ..............................................9 ..............................Jan. 9, 2011-Jan. 12, 2011
Chris Bosh ....................................................9............................Nov. 20, 2010-Nov. 22, 2010

LONGEST CONSECUTIVE FTM STREAKS
Eddie House ................................................28 ..........................Nov. 11, 2010-Feb. 25, 2011
Chris Bosh ....................................................25 ........................Nov. 11, 2010-Nov. 19, 2010
Dwyane Wade ..............................................25 ............................Oct. 31, 2010-Nov. 6, 2010
Dwyane Wade ..............................................24........................................Apr. 8, 2011-present
Dwyane Wade ..............................................24............................Mar. 8, 2011-Mar. 14, 2011
Chris Bosh ....................................................20 ........................Mar. 12, 2011-Mar. 16, 2011
Dwyane Wade ..............................................19 ..............................Jan. 4, 2011-Jan. 7, 2011
Chris Bosh ....................................................17 ............................Feb. 24, 2011-Mar. 4, 2011
Chris Bosh ....................................................17 ..........................Feb. 13, 2011-Feb. 16, 2011
Mario Chalmers ............................................17............................Nov. 2, 2010-Dec. 25, 2010
LeBron James ..............................................17..........................Dec. 20, 2010-Dec. 25, 2010

SHOOTING TECHNICAL FREE THROWS
Eddie House ................................................16-16 ..........................................................1.000
Mario Chalmers ............................................11-11 ..........................................................1.000
Mike Miller....................................................5-5 ..............................................................1.000
Dwyane Wade ..............................................1-1 ..............................................................1.000
James Jones ..................................................13-16 .............................................................813
LeBron James ..............................................10-15 .............................................................667
Carlos Arroyo................................................4-7 .................................................................571
Mike Bibby....................................................0-1 .................................................................000
MIAMI TOTALS ..............................................60-72 .............................................................833
OPPONENTS ..................................................67-76 .............................................................882

DOUBLE-FIGURE EDGE IN FTA (16-6)
+31 (47-16) ..............................................vs. Golden State, 1-1-11............................(Won)
+26 (47-21) ..............................................vs. Utah, 11-9-10........................................(Lost)
+25 (38-13) ..............................................vs. Indiana, 11-22-10 ................................(Lost)
+22 (45-23) ..............................................vs. Washington, 2-25-11 ............................(Won)
+21 (41-20) ..............................................vs. Cleveland, 12-15-10..............................(Won)
+20 (31-11) ..............................................at Philadelphia, 10-27-10 ........................(Won)
+17 (37-20) ..............................................at Toronto, 2-16-11 ..................................(Won)
+16 (41-25) ..............................................vs. Boston, 11-11-10 ..................................(Lost)
+15 (29-14) ..............................................vs. Atlanta, 1-18-11 ....................................(Lost)
+14 (35-21) ..............................................vs. Charlotte, 4-8-11 ..................................(Won)
+14 (28-14) ..............................................vs. Philadelphia, 3-25-11 ..........................(Won)
+13 (39-26) ..............................................at Detroit, 3-23-11....................................(Won)
+13 (42-29) ..............................................vs. Washington, 11-29-10 ..........................(Won)
+13 (35-22) ..............................................at Dallas, 11-27-10 ....................................(Lost)
+12 (30-18) ..............................................vs. Orlando, 3-3-11 ....................................(Lost)
+12 (29-17) ..............................................vs. New Jersey, 11-6-10 ............................(Won)
+11 (30-19) ..............................................at Minnesota, 4-1-11 ................................(Won)
+11 (22-11) ..............................................vs. Detroit, 1-28-11 ..................................(Won)
+11 (23-12) ..............................................vs. Atlanta, 12-4-10 ..................................(Won)
+11 (34-23) ..............................................at New Jersey, 10-31-10 ..........................(Won)
+10 (26-16) ..............................................vs. Boston, 4-10-11....................................(Won)
+10 (29-19) ..............................................at Detroit, 2-11-11....................................(Won)

DOUBLE-FIGURE DEFICITS IN FTA (3-3)
-20 (34-14)..................................................at Toronto, 4-13-11 ..................................(Won)
-16 (37-21)..................................................at Cleveland, 12-2-10 ................................(Won)
-15 (27-12)..................................................at Memphis, 11-20-10................................(Lost)
-13 (35-22)..................................................at Cleveland, 3-29-11 ................................(Lost)
-12 (37-25)..................................................vs. Phoenix, 11-17-10................................(Won)
-10 (39-29)..................................................at Orlando, 11-24-10 ................................(Lost)
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+23 (50-27) ..............................................at Atlanta, 3-18-11....................................(Won)
+20 (50-30) ..............................................at New Jersey, 4-3-11 ..............................(Won)
+20 (56-36) ..............................................at Sacramento, 12-11-10 ..........................(Won)
+18 (49-31) ..............................................vs. Philadelphia, 3-25-11 ..........................(Won)
+18 (50-32) ..............................................vs. New York, 12-28-10 ............................(Won)
+16 (42-26) ..............................................vs. Boston, 4-10-11....................................(Won)
+15 (46-31) ..............................................at Minnesota, 4-1-11 ................................(Won)
+15 (48-33) ..............................................vs. Houston, 3-27-11..................................(Won)
+14 (47-33) ..............................................vs. San Antonio, 3-14-11 ..........................(Won)
+14 (42-28) ..............................................at Utah, 12-8-10........................................(Won)
+13 (47-34) ..............................................vs. Milwaukee, 1-4-11 ................................(Won)
+13 (48-35) ..............................................at Milwaukee, 12-6-10 ..............................(Won)
+11 (46-35) ..............................................at Charlotte, 1-3-11 ..................................(Won)
+11 (51-40) ..............................................vs. Orlando, 10-29-10................................(Won)
+10 (42-32) ..............................................vs. Phoenix, 11-17-10................................(Won)

DOUBLE-FIGURE DEFICIT IN REBS (1-5)
-15 (47-32)..................................................at Memphis, 11-20-10................................(Lost)
-14 (44-30)..................................................at Cleveland, 3-29-11 ................................(Lost)
-14 (53-39)..................................................at Chicago, 2-24-11....................................(Lost)
-12 (42-30)..................................................at Chicago, 1-15-11....................................(Lost)
-11 (51-40)..................................................vs. Oklahoma City, 3-16-11 ......................(Lost)
-11 (45-34)..................................................vs. Washington, 2-25-11 ............................(Won)

MOST UNANSWERED PTS TO OPEN A GAME
Miami .................................... 10...................................................... vs. Denver (3-19-11)
Opponents .................................. 8........................................................ vs. Boston (4-10-11)

LARGEST LEADS/DEFICITS OVERCOME
HEAT
Largest Lead ........................................38 at Cleveland (88-50, 4:14 left in the 3rd Q, 12-2-10)
Largest Deficit Overcome............20 vs. Golden State (72-52, 0:52.5 left in the 2nd Q, 1-1-11)
Largest 2nd Half Deficit Overcome ........................................................................................................

........................................14 vs. Golden State (73-59, 11:13 left in the 3rd Q, 1-1-11)
Largest 4th Quarter Deficit Overcome..............9 vs. Indiana (101-92, 9:48 left in the 4th Q, 2-8-11)
Largest OT Deficit Overcome..............................................................................................................N/A

OPPONENTS
Largest Lead ..............................................................32 (125-93, 2:23 left in the 4th Q, 1-13-11)
Largest Deficit Overcome ..............24 vs. Orlando (73-49 with 8:41 left in the 3rd Q, 3-3-11)
Largest 2nd Half Deficit Overcome ........24 vs. Orlando (73-49 with 8:41 left in the 3rd Q, 3-3-11)
Largest 4th Quarter Deficit Overcome ....13 vs. Utah (75-62 with 11:17 left in the 4th Q, 11-9-10)
Largest OT Deficit Overcome........................................4 vs. Utah (111-107 with 2:22 left in OT)

DOUBLE-FIGURE DEFICITS OVERCOME
HEAT-9
20 vs. Golden State (1-1-11) ....................Down 72-52 with 0:52.5 left in the 2nd Q
16 vs. Philadelphia (3-25-11) ....................Down 42-26 with 6:06 left in the 2nd Q
14 vs. Indiana (2-8-11)..............................Down 66-52 with 1:44 left in the 2nd Q
11 at Detroit (3-23-11) ............................Down 81-70 with 0:03.1 left in the 3rd Q
11 at Phoenix (12-23-10) ........................Down 21-10 with 3:41 left in the 1st Q
10 at Oklahoma City (1-30-11) ................Down 26-16 with 4:56 left in the 1st Q
10 vs. Detroit (1-28-11) ............................Down 66-56 with 2:33 left in the 3rd Q
10 at Washington (12-18-10) ....................Down 25-15 with 2:03 left in the 1st Q
10 vs. Cleveland (12-15-10) ......................Down 49-39 with 1:45 left in the 2nd Q

OPPONENTS-5
24 vs. Orlando (3-3-11) ............................Down 73-49 with 8:41 left in the 3rd Q
22 vs. Utah (11-9-10) ................................Down 51-29 with 0:31 left in the 2nd Q
15 vs. New York (2-27-11) ........................Down 51-36 with 3:44 left in the 2nd Q
12 vs. Chicago (3-6-11) ............................Down 49-37 with 0:04 left in the 2nd Q
11 at Chicago (2-24-11)............................Down 57-46 with 10:19 left in the 3rd Q

INDIVIDUAL TOP SCORING HALVES
HEAT
Dwyane Wade ....................31 ..............1st H........................................at Indiana (2-15-11)
LeBron James......................29 ..............1st H ........................................at Orlando (2-3-11)
LeBron James......................26 ..............1st H ........................................vs. Indiana (2-8-11)
Dwyane Wade ....................26 ..............1st H ....................................vs. Cleveland (1-31-11)
LeBron James......................26 ..............2nd H......................................at Charlotte (1-3-11)
Dwyane Wade ....................24 ..............2nd H ......................................vs. Portland (3-8-11)
Dwyane Wade ....................24 ..............1st H ........................................vs. Orlando (3-3-11)
Mike Miller ..........................24 ..............1st H ......................................vs. Toronto (1-22-11)
LeBron James......................24 ..............2nd H ......................................at Portland (1-9-11)
Dwyane Wade ....................24 ..............2nd H....................................vs. Milwaukee (1-4-11)
Dwyane Wade ....................24 ..............1st H ....................................at Houston (12-29-10)
Dwyane Wade ....................24 ..............1st H ............................vs. New Orleans (12-13-10)
LeBron James......................24 ..............2nd H ..................................at Cleveland (12-2-10)
LeBron James......................23 ..............2nd H ......................................at Atlanta (3-18-11)
LeBron James......................23 ..............1st H ........................................vs. Orlando (3-3-11)
Dwyane Wade ....................23 ..............1st H ................................vs. Washington (2-25-11)
LeBron James......................23 ..............1st H ........................................vs. Detroit (1-28-11)
Dwyane Wade ....................23 ..............2nd H ................................vs. New York (12-28-10)
Dwyane Wade ....................23 ..............1st H ................................vs. New Jersey (11-6-10)
Dwyane Wade ....................22 ..............1st H..................................at Washington (3-30-11)
LeBron James......................22 ..............2nd H........................................at Orlando (2-3-11)
LeBron James......................22 ..............1st H ............................................at Utah (12-8-10)
Dwyane Wade ....................22 ..............2nd H..............................vs. Washington (11-29-10)
Chris Bosh ..........................22 ..............1st H ....................................vs. Phoenix (11-17-10)
Dwyane Wade ....................22 ..............1st H ..................................vs. Minnesota (11-2-10)
LeBron James......................21 ..............1st H....................................at New Jersey (4-3-11)
LeBron James......................21 ..............2nd H ................................at Washington (3-30-11)
LeBron James......................21 ..............1st H ................................vs. Sacramento (2-22-11)
Dwyane Wade ....................21 ..............1st H ......................................at Chicago (1-15-11)
Dwyane Wade ....................21 ..............2nd H ..................................at Houston (12-29-10)
Dwyane Wade ....................21 ..............2nd H ................................vs. Cleveland (12-15-10)
LeBron James......................21 ..............2nd H ....................................at Boston (10-26-10)
Dwyane Wade ....................20 ..............2nd H ..............................vs. Philadelphia (3-25-11)
LeBron James......................20 ..............1st H ........................................at Atlanta (3-18-11)
Dwyane Wade ....................20 ..............1st H................................at L.A. Clippers (1-12-11)
Dwyane Wade ....................20 ..............1st H ........................................at Portland (1-9-11)
LeBron James......................20 ..............1st H ....................................at Phoenix (12-23-10)
LeBron James......................20 ..............2nd H ..............................at Washington (12-18-10)
LeBron James......................20 ..............1st H ..............................vs. Washington (11-29-10)
LeBron James......................20 ..............2nd H ....................................vs. Boston (11-11-10)

OPPONENTS
Paul Millsap ........................31 ..............2nd H ..........................................vs. Utah (11-9-10)
Jordan Crawford ................26 ..............2nd H ................................at Washington (3-30-11)
Nick Young ..........................24 ..............1st H ................................vs. Washington (2-25-11)
Andrea Bargnani ................24 ..............2nd H ......................................at Toronto (2-16-11)
DeMar DeRozan ..................23 ..............2nd H......................................vs. Toronto (1-22-11)
Derrick Rose ......................23 ..............2nd H ......................................at Chicago (1-15-11)
Danilo Gallinari ..................21 ..............1st H ..................................at New York (12-17-10)
Jameer Nelson ....................20 ..............2nd H........................................at Orlando (2-3-11)
Dorell Wright ......................20 ..............1st H ................................vs. Golden State (1-1-11)
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HEAT
18-0............at Detroit (3-23-11) ................................................................................................................................From down 81-70 to up 88-81 over a span of 5:20 in the 3rd & 4th Q
17-0............vs. Dallas (12-20-10) ................................................................................................................................From down 23-10 to up 27-23 over a span of 3:08 in the 1st & 2nd Q
16-0............at Cleveland (12-2-10) ......................................................................................................................................From down 17-12 to up 28-17 over a span of 3:17.1 in the 1st Q
15-0............at Sacramento (12-11-10) ..................................................................................................................................From down 29-22 to up 37-29 over a span of 4:09 in the 2nd Q
15-0............vs. Utah (11-9-10) ........................................................................................................................................................From tied 7-7 to up 22-7 over a span of 4:51 in the 1st Q
15-0............vs. Orlando (10-29-10)..............................................................................................................................From up 50-45 to up 65-45 over a span of 2:35.3 in the 2nd & 3rd Q
14-0............at Minnesota (4-1-11) ..........................................................................................................................From down 52-49 to up 63-52 over a span of 3:44.5 in the 2nd & 3rd Q
14-0............vs. Golden State (1-1-11) ........................................................................................................................From down 84-77 to up 91-84 over a span of 4:32 in the 3rd & 4th Q
14-0............at Sacramento (12-11-10) ......................................................................................................................From down 42-41 to up 55-42 over a span of 3:07 in the 2nd & 3rd Q
13-0............at New Jersey (4-3-11) ................................................................................................................................................From tied 4-4 to up 17-4 over a span of 2:27 in the 1st Q
13-0............at Minnesota (4-1-11) ..............................................................................................................................................From up 63-53 to up 76-53 over a span of 3:02 in the 3rd Q
13-0............at Washington (3-30-11) ..............................................................................................................................From up 110-104 to up 123-104 over a span of 1:42.1 in the 4th Q
13-0............vs. San Antonio (3-14-11) ......................................................................................................................................From up 93-73 to up 106-73 over a span of 2:19 in the 4th Q
13-0............vs. Orlando (3-3-11) ................................................................................................................................................From up 48-39 to up 61-39 over a span of 3:03 in the 2nd Q
13-0............at Chicago (2-24-11) ............................................................................................................................................From down 80-71 to up 84-80 over a span of 2:13 in the 4th Q
13-0............vs. Indiana (2-8-11) ............................................................................................................................From down 66-52 to down 66-65 over a span of 2:48 in the 2nd & 3rd Q
13-0............vs. Atlanta (1-18-11)..........................................................................................................................................From down 30-17 to tied 30-30 over a span of 2:36 in the 2nd Q
13-0............vs. Milwaukee (1-4-11)............................................................................................................................................From up 88-81 to up 101-81 over a span of 2:01 in the 4th Q
13-0............vs. Dallas (12-20-10) ............................................................................................................................................From down 55-48 to up 61-55 over a span of 3:30 in the 3rd Q
13-0............at Golden State (12-10-10) ....................................................................................................................................From up 53-48 to up 66-48 over a span of 2:05 in the 3rd Q
13-0............at Cleveland (12-2-10)..............................................................................................................................................From up 75-50 to up 88-50 over a span of 2:14 in the 3rd Q
12-0............at Cleveland (3-29-11) ................................................................................................................................From down 72-55 to down 72-67 over a span of 1:55.3 in the 3rd Q
12-0............vs. Philadelphia (3-25-11) ..............................................................................................................................From down 42-26 to down 42-38 over a span of 3:01 in the 2nd Q
12-0............at Atlanta (3-18-11) ......................................................................................................................................................From up 53-41 to 65-41 over a span of 2:46 in the 3rd Q
12-0............vs. L.A. Clippers (2-6-11) ..........................................................................................................................................From up 79-67 to up 91-67 over a span of 2:12 in the 4th Q
12-0............at Charlotte (1-3-11) ........................................................................................................................................From down 41-35 to up 47-41 over a span of 2:52.3 in the 2nd Q
12-0............vs. New York (12-28-10) ..........................................................................................................................................From up 37-27 to up 49-27 over a span of 2:33 in the 2nd Q
12-0............vs. Phoenix (11-17-10) ............................................................................................................................From up 94-73 to up 106-73 over a span of 1:56.1 in the 3rd & 4th Q
12-0............vs. Phoenix (11-17-10) ..........................................................................................................................................From up 82-70 to up 94-70 over a span of 2:03.5 in the 3rd Q
12-0............vs. Minnesota (11-2-10) ............................................................................................................................................From up 71-58 to up 83-58 over a span of 2:21 in the 3rd Q
11-0............vs. Philadelphia (3-25-11) ................................................................................................................................From down 44-38 to up 49-44 over a span of 2:02.4 in the 2nd Q
11-0............vs. San Antonio (3-14-11) ....................................................................................................................................From down 16-11 to up 22-16 over a span of 3:20 in the 1st Q
11-0............vs. Orlando (3-3-11)..............................................................................................................................................From down 19-17 to up 28-19 over a span of 2:06 in the 1st Q
11-0............vs. New York (12-28-10)............................................................................................................................................From up 13-11 to up 26-13 over a span of 1:14 in the 1st Q
11-0............at Milwaukee (12-6-10) ........................................................................................................................................From tied 25-25 to up 36-25 over a span of 3:38 in the 2nd Q
11-0............vs. Atlanta (12-4-10) ................................................................................................................................................From up 74-72 to up 85-72 over a span of 2:58 in the 4th Q
11-0............vs. Orlando (10-29-10) ................................................................................................................................From up 71-55 to up 82-55 over a span of 4:51 in the 3rd & 4th Q
10-0............at Toronto (4-13-11) ................................................................................................................................................From up 77-71 to up 87-71 over a span of 2:19 in the 4th Q
10-0............at Toronto (4-13-11) ............................................................................................................................From down 69-67 to up 77-69 over a span of 3:22.9 in the 3rd & 4th Q
10-0............vs. Boston (4-10-11) ............................................................................................................................................From up 90-77 to up 100-77 over a span of 3:00.3 in the 4th Q
10-0............vs. Houston (3-27-11) ..............................................................................................................................From down 93-85 to up 95-93 over a span of 2:55 in the 3rd & 4th Q
10-0............vs. Philadelphia (3-25-11) ..................................................................................................................................From down 92-90 to up 100-92 over a span of 2:53 in the 4th Q
10-0............vs. Denver (3-19-11) ................................................................................................................................................From up 84-80 to up 94-80 over a span of 2:57 in the 4th Q
10-0............vs. Denver (3-19-11) ................................................................................................................................................From up 35-34 to up 45-34 over a span of 2:16 in the 2nd Q
10-0............vs. Denver (3-19-11) ......................................................................................................................................................From tied 0-0 to up 10-0 over a span of 2:38 in the 1st Q
10-0............vs. Oklahoma City (3-16-11)........................................................................................................................From down 43-33 to tied at 43-43 over a span of 2:29 in the 2nd Q
10-0............vs. Orlando (3-3-11) ....................................................................................................................................................From up 30-24 to up 40-24 over span of 1:28 in the 2nd Q
10-0............at Detroit (2-11-11) ................................................................................................................................................From up 25-21 to up 35-21 over a span of 1:26 in the 2nd Q
10-0............vs. L.A. Clippers (2-6-11)..........................................................................................................................................From up 32-27 to up 42-27 over a span of 3:19 in the 2nd Q
10-0............at L.A. Clippers (1-12-11) ................................................................................................................................From down 94-82 to down 94-92 over a span of 1:51 in the 4th Q
10-0............vs. New Orleans (12-13-10) ........................................................................................................................From up 76-75 to up 86-75 over a span of 3:03 in the 3rd & 4th Q
10-0............at Dallas (11-27-10) ........................................................................................................................................From down 92-76 to down 92-86 over a span of 2:23 in the 4th Q
10-0............at Dallas (11-27-10) ............................................................................................................................................From down 32-28 to up 38-32 over a span of 1:52 in the 2nd Q
10-0............vs. Philadelphia (11-26-10) ......................................................................................................................................From up 75-73 to up 85-73 over a span of 2:07 in the 4th Q
10-0............vs. Minnesota (11-2-10)............................................................................................................................................From up 33-31 to up 43-31 over a span of 1:29 in the 2nd Q
10-0............at New Jersey (10-31-10) ............................................................................................................................From up 27-18 to up 37-18 over a span of 3:46 in the 1st & 2nd Q
10-0............at New Jersey (10-31-10) ..........................................................................................................................................From down 2-0 to up 10-2 over a span of 3:14 in the 1st Q
10-0............at Philadelphia (10-27-10)..................................................................................................................................From down 26-24 to up 34-26 over a span of 1:59 in the 2nd Q
10-0............at Boston (10-26-10) ......................................................................................................................................From down 83-70 to down 83-80 over a span of 2:20 in the 4th Q

OPPONENTS
18-0............at Cleveland (3-29-11)..............................................................................................................................................From up 53-48 to up 71-48 over a span of 4:52 in the 3rd Q
18-0............vs. Orlando (3-3-11) ............................................................................................................................................From down 82-71 to up 89-82 over a span of 4:34 in the 4th Q
17-0............at Chicago (1-15-11) ............................................................................................................................................From down 53-48 to up 65-53 over a span of 4:26 in the 3rd Q
16-0............vs. New York (2-27-11) ........................................................................................................................................From down 51-36 to up 52-51 over a span of 3:43 in the 2nd Q
15-0............vs. Indiana (2-8-11) ............................................................................................................................................From down 37-31 to up 46-37 over a span of 3:37 in the 2nd Q
13-0............at Dallas (11-27-10) ....................................................................................................................................................From up 51-49 to up 64-49 over span of 3:04 in the 3rd Q
12-0............vs. Boston (4-10-11) ........................................................................................................................................From down 85-63 to down 85-75 over a span of 1:50 in the 4th Q
12-0............at Cleveland (3-29-11)............................................................................................................................................From tied 83-83 to up 95-83 over a span of 3:36 in the 4th Q
12-0............vs. Cleveland (12-15-10) ......................................................................................................................................From down 37-35 to up 47-37 over a span of 2:30 in the 2nd Q
11-0............at San Antonio (3-4-11)............................................................................................................................................From up 17-11 to up 28-11 over a span of 2:05 in the 1st Q
11-0............at Orlando (2-3-11) ........................................................................................................................................From down 94-77 to down 94-88 over a span of 1:46 in the 4th Q
11-0............at Oklahoma City (1-30-11) ................................................................................................................................From down 13-11 to up 22-13 over a span of 1:59 in the 1st Q
10-0............vs. Milwaukee (4-6-11) ................................................................................................................................................From down 8-6 to up 16-8 over a span of 3:17 in the 1st Q
10-0............at Minnesota (4-1-11) ..........................................................................................................................From down 85-64 to down 85-74 over a span of 3:02 in the 3rd & 4th Q
10-0............at Cleveland (3-29-11) ............................................................................................................................................From up 40-34 to up 50-34 over a span of 2:48 in the 2nd Q
10-0............vs. Houston (3-27-11) ..........................................................................................................................................From down 81-79 to up 89-81 over a span of 1:39 in the 3rd Q
10-0............vs. Portland (3-8-11)............................................................................................................................................From down 39-35 to up 45-39 over a span of 1:59 in the 2nd Q
10-0............at San Antonio (3-4-11) ............................................................................................................................From up 89-72 to up 99-72 over a span of 2:18.9 in the 3rd & 4th Q
10-0............at San Antonio (3-4-11) ................................................................................................................................................From up 72-58 to 82-58 over a span of 2:36 in the 3rd Q
10-0............vs. Indiana (2-8-11)..................................................................................................................................................From up 56-52 to up 66-52 over a span of 1:45 in the 2nd Q 
10-0............at New York (1-27-11) ........................................................................................................................................From down 28-23 to up 33-28 over a span of 2:13 in the 2nd Q
10-0............vs. Atlanta (1-18-11) ............................................................................................................................................From down 9-8 to down 19-8 over a span of 3:52.2 in the 1st Q
10-0............vs. Milwaukee (1-4-11)......................................................................................................................................From down 45-41 to up 51-45 over a span of 2:29.9 in the 2nd Q
10-0............vs. Dallas (12-20-10) ............................................................................................................................................From down 48-45 to up 55-48 over a span of 1:54 in the 3rd Q
10-0............at Milwaukee (12-6-10) ..................................................................................................................................From down 74-61 to down 74-71 over a span of 3:37 in the 4th Q
10-0............vs. Detroit (12-1-10) ........................................................................................................................................From down 91-57 to down 91-67 over a span of 1:42 in the 4th Q
10-0............vs. Philadelphia (11-26-10) ....................................................................................................................................From down 11-3 to up 13-11 over a span of 1:48 in the 1st Q
10-0............at Orlando (11-24-10) ..........................................................................................................................................From down 16-14 to up 24-16 over a span of 3:25 in the 1st Q
10-0............vs. Charlotte (11-19-10) ..................................................................................................................................From down 58-41 to down 58-51 over a span of 2:29 in the 3rd Q
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HEAT MISCELLANEOUS STATISTICS
TWO PLAYERS WITH 20+ POINTS IN SAME GAME

Oct. 27 ........................at Philadelphia......................................................Wade-30; Jones-20
Nov. 2 ........................vs. Minnesota........................................................Wade-26; James-20
Nov. 5 ........................at New Orleans ..................................................Wade-28; James-20
Nov. 6 ........................vs. New Jersey ......................................Wade-29; James-23; Bosh-21
Nov. 9 ........................vs. Utah ................................................................Wade-39; James-20
Nov. 11 ........................vs. Boston ..........................................................James-35; Haslem-21
Nov. 13 ........................vs. Toronto............................................................Wade-31; James-23
Nov. 17 ........................vs. Phoenix ............................................................Bosh-35; James-20
Nov. 19 ........................vs. Charlotte ..........................................................James-32; Bosh-22
Nov. 20 ........................at Memphis ..........................................James-29; Bosh-20; House-20
Nov. 22 ........................vs. Indiana ............................................................James-25; Bosh-21
Nov. 24 ........................at Orlando ............................................................James-25; Bosh-21
Nov. 26 ........................vs. Philadelphia ....................................................Wade-23; James-20
Nov. 27 ........................at Dallas................................................James-23; Bosh-22; Wade-22
Nov. 29 ........................vs. Washington ......................................James-30; Wade-26; Bosh-20
Dec. 2 ........................at Cleveland..........................................................James-38; Wade-22
Dec. 4 ........................vs. Atlanta..............................................Bosh-27; Wade-26; James-22
Dec. 8 ........................at Utah ................................................................James-33; Wade-28
Dec. 10 ........................at Golden State ..................................................Wade-34; James-25
Dec. 11 ........................at Sacramento......................................................Wade-36; James-25
Dec. 13 ........................vs. New Orleans ..................................Wade-32; Bosh-23; James-20
Dec. 15 ........................vs. Cleveland ........................................................Wade-28; James-21
Dec. 17 ........................at New York ..........................................James-32; Bosh-26; Wade-26
Dec. 18 ........................at Washington ......................................James-32; Bosh-20; Wade-20
Dec. 23 ........................at Phoenix ............................................................James-36; Bosh-23
Dec. 25 ........................at L.A. Lakers ........................................................James-27; Bosh-24
Dec. 29 ........................at Houston............................................Wade-45; Bosh-21; James-20
Jan. 1 ........................vs. Golden State....................................James-25; Wade-25; Bosh-20
Jan. 3 ........................at Charlotte ..........................................................James-38; Wade-31
Jan. 4 ........................vs. Milwaukee ......................................................Wade-34; James-25

Jan. 9 ........................at Portland ..........................................................James-44; Wade-34
Jan. 12 ........................at L.A. Clippers ....................................Wade-31; James-27; Bosh-26
Jan. 18 ........................vs. Atlanta ............................................................James-34; Wade-27
Jan. 22 ........................vs. Toronto............................................................James-38; Miller-32
Jan. 27 ........................at New York ........................................................Wade-34: James-24
Jan. 30 ........................at Oklahoma City ................................Wade-32; James-23; Bosh-20
Jan. 31 ........................vs. Cleveland ........................................................Wade-34; James-24
Feb. 13 ........................at Boston ..............................................................Bosh-24; James-22
Feb. 15 ........................at Indiana ............................................Wade-41; James-27; Bosh-22
Feb. 16 ........................at Toronto ............................................Wade-28; Bosh-25; James-23
Feb. 22 ........................vs. Sacramento ......................................James-31; Wade-23; Bosh-22
Feb. 24 ........................at Chicago ............................................................Wade-34; James-29
Feb. 25 ........................vs. Washington......................................................Wade-41; James-25
Feb. 27 ........................vs. New York ..........................................................James-27; Bosh-20
Mar. 3 ........................vs. Orlando............................................................James-29; Wade-28
Mar. 6 ........................vs. Chicago ............................................James-26; Bosh-23; Wade-20
Mar. 8 ........................vs. Portland ..........................................................Wade-38; James-31
Mar. 10 ........................vs. L.A. Lakers ........................................................Bosh-24; Wade-20
Mar. 12 ........................vs. Memphis..........................................................Wade-28; James-27
Mar. 14 ........................vs. San Antonio ......................................................Bosh-30; Wade-29
Mar. 16 ........................vs. Oklahoma City..................................................Bosh-21; Wade-21
Mar. 19 ........................vs. Denver ............................................................James-33; Wade-32
Mar. 23 ........................at Detroit ............................................................Wade-24; James-23
Mar. 25 ........................vs. Philadelphia ....................................................Wade-39; James-32
Mar. 27 ........................vs. Houston............................................James-33; Bosh-31; Wade-30
Mar. 29 ........................at Cleveland ........................................James-27; Wade-24; Bibby-23
Mar. 30 ........................at Washington ......................................James-35; Wade-33; Bosh-26
Apr. 1 ........................at Minnesota ........................................Wade-32; James-27; Bosh-24
Apr. 8 ........................vs. Charlotte ..........................................Bosh-27; Wade-27; James-23
Apr. 11 ........................at Atlanta..............................................................James-34; Wade-21

DOUBLE-FIGURE SCORING QUARTERS
PLAYER TOTAL MOST RECENT HIGH SCORING QUARTER
LeBron James ......................................72 ............................10, at Atlanta (4th Q, 4-11-11) ........................................................................................................24, at Cleveland (3rd Q, 12-2-10)
Dwyane Wade ......................................63 ............................13, at Atlanta (3rd Q, 4-11-11)............................................................................................................22, at Indiana (1st Q, 2-15-11)
Chris Bosh ............................................20 ............................13, vs. Charlotte (4th Q, 4-8-11) ......................................................................................................14, vs. Phoenix (1st Q, 11-17-10)
Eddie House............................................6 ............................18, at Toronto (1st Q, 4-13-11) ..........................................................................................................18, at Toronto (1st Q, 4-13-11)
Zydrunas Ilgauskas ................................4 ............................10, at New Jersey (2nd Q, 4-3-11)......................................................................12, two times (last: 1st Q, vs. New York, 12-28-10)
James Jones ............................................3 ............................13, vs. Toronto (1st Q, 1-22-11) ..........................................................................................................13, vs. Toronto (1st Q, 1-22-11)
Mario Chalmers ......................................2 ............................11, vs. Dallas (2nd Q, 12-20-10)..............................................................................11, two times (last: 2nd Q, vs. Dallas, 12-20-10)
Mike Bibby*............................................1 ............................11, vs. Memphis (4th Q, 3-12-11)......................................................................................................11, vs. Memphis (4th Q, 3-12-11)
Udonis Haslem........................................1 ............................12, vs. Boston (4th Q, 11-11-10) ......................................................................................................12, vs. Boston (4th Q, 11-11-10) 
Juwan Howard ........................................1 ............................10, at Toronto (2nd Q, 4-13-11) ........................................................................................................10, at Toronto (2nd Q, 4-13-11)
Mike Miller ..............................................1 ............................22, vs. Toronto (2nd Q, 1-22-11)........................................................................................................22, vs. Toronto (2nd Q, 1-22-11)
TOTALS ....................................Miami: 174 ............................Opponents: 96

* - Miami totals only (Had 6 double-figure scoring quarters with Atlanta with a high of 13, twice-last: 3rd Q vs. Orlando on Dec. 20, 2010)

CAREER TOTALS
Joel Anthony ....................4 ............(2-Starter, 2-Nonstarter)
Mike Bibby ..................764 ........(758-Starter, 6-Nonstarter)
Chris Bosh ..................538 ........(531-Starter, 7-Nonstarter)
Mario Chalmers ............76 ........(59-Starter, 17-Nonstarter)
Erick Dampier ............308 ......(280-Starter, 28-Nonstarter)
Udonis Haslem ............273 ......(215-Starter, 58-Nonstarter)
Eddie House ................232 ......(20-Starter, 212-Nonstarter)
Juwan Howard ............798 ......(752-Starter, 46-Nonstarter)
Zydrunas Ilgauskas......563 ......(521-Starter, 42-Nonstarter)
LeBron James ..............619 ........(618-Starter, 1-Nonstarter)
James Jones ................114 ........(30-Starter, 84-Nonstarter)
Jamaal Magloire ..........221 ......(178-Starter, 43-Nonstarter)
Mike Miller ..................479 ....(377-Starter, 102-Nonstarter)
Dexter Pittman................0 ............(0-Starter, 0-Nonstarter)
Dwyane Wade..............528 ........(522-Starter, 6-Nonstarter)

MIAMI TOTALS
Joel Anthony ....................4 ............(2-Starter, 2-Nonstarter)
Mike Bibby ......................6 ............(3-Starter, 3-Nonstarter)
Chris Bosh ....................74 ..........(74-Starter, 0-Nonstarter)
Mario Chalmers ............76 ........(59-Starter, 17-Nonstarter)
Erick Dampier ................1 ............(1-Starter, 0-Nonstarter)
Udonis Haslem ............273 ......(215-Starter, 58-Nonstarter)
Eddie House ..................68 ..........(7-Starter, 61-Nonstarter)
Juwan Howard ................2 ............(0-Starter, 2-Nonstarter)
Zydrunas Ilgauskas........11 ............(8-Starter, 3-Nonstarter)
LeBron James ................79 ..........(79-Starter, 0-Nonstarter)
James Jones ..................22 ..........(5-Starter, 17-Nonstarter)
Jamaal Magloire ..............3 ..........(2-Starter, 1-Nonstarter)
Mike Miller ......................9 ............(2-Starter, 7-Nonstarter)
Dexter Pittman................0 ............(0-Starter, 0-Nonstarter)
Dwyane Wade..............528 ........(522-Starter, 6-Nonstarter)

2010-11 TOTALS
Joel Anthony ....................0 ............(0-Starter, 0-Nonstarter)
Mike Bibby ....................32 ..........(29-Starter, 3-Nonstarter)
Chris Bosh ....................74 ..........(74-Starter, 0-Nonstarter)
Mario Chalmers ............17 ..........(10-Starter, 7-Nonstarter)
Erick Dampier ................1 ............(1-Starter, 0-Nonstarter)
Udonis Haslem ................4 ............(0-Starter, 4-Nonstarter)
Eddie House ..................17 ..........(1-Starter, 16-Nonstarter)
Juwan Howard ................2 ............(0-Starter, 2-Nonstarter)
Zydrunas Ilgauskas........11 ............(8-Starter, 3-Nonstarter)
LeBron James ................79 ..........(79-Starter, 0-Nonstarter)
James Jones ..................13 ..........(3-Starter, 10-Nonstarter)
Jamaal Magloire ..............0 ............(0-Starter, 0-Nonstarter)
Mike Miller ......................9 ............(2-Starter, 7-Nonstarter)
Dexter Pittman................0 ............(0-Starter, 0-Nonstarter)
Dwyane Wade................74 ..........(74-Starter, 0-Nonstarter)

DOUBLE-FIGURE SCORING EFFORTS
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CUMULATIVE STATS IN HOME GAMES (30-11)
PLAYER G GS MIN FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OR DR REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG
James 41 41 1578 373 749 .498 36 129 .279 269 359 .749 43 249 292 281 80 0 58 133 32 1051 25.6
Wade 38 38 1411 337 683 .493 32 113 .283 264 343 .770 51 170 221 172 100 0 64 108 47 970 25.5
Bosh 38 38 1372 260 517 .503 0 9 .000 208 255 .816 78 249 327 65 78 0 30 62 28 728 19.2
Haslem 8 0 236 34 59 .576 0 0 --- 10 14 .714 22 54 76 5 20 0 5 13 2 78 9.8
Bibby (TOT) 40 31 1083 110 265 .415 73 177 .412 14 22 .636 8 73 81 107 93 0 26 49 6 307 7.7
Bibby (MIA) 13 5 329 30 66 .455 25 50 .500 4 6 .667 1 25 26 24 31 0 8 22 3 89 6.8
House 26 0 455 57 146 .390 28 77 .364 26 28 .929 5 35 40 19 37 0 17 13 1 168 6.5
Chalmers 37 17 805 84 209 .402 42 120 .350 29 32 .906 7 67 74 85 74 1 38 45 2 239 6.5
Miller 22 2 464 49 123 .398 24 75 .320 13 22 .591 22 84 106 27 53 0 14 19 1 135 6.1
Jones 40 3 734 67 159 .421 59 131 .450 37 41 .902 9 68 77 15 52 0 6 11 8 230 5.8
Ilgauskas 34 22 542 81 162 .500 0 1 .000 17 18 .944 58 103 161 10 82 0 8 26 31 179 5.3
Arroyo 24 19 446 44 102 .431 14 28 .500 17 21 .810 3 30 33 45 28 0 6 22 1 119 5.0
Anthony 38 6 774 34 60 .567 0 0 --- 29 45 .644 60 83 143 11 91 1 5 20 47 97 2.6
Dampier 23 14 370 22 35 .629 0 0 --- 11 16 .688 21 51 72 10 39 0 8 13 21 55 2.4
Howard 28 0 274 28 57 .491 0 0 --- 6 8 .750 17 30 47 8 31 0 8 6 4 62 2.2
Magloire 10 0 80 7 13 .538 0 0 --- 6 10 .600 7 21 28 2 16 0 0 1 2 20 2.0
Stackhouse 4 0 22 2 8 .250 1 2 .500 3 4 .750 1 3 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 8 2.0
HEAT 41 - 9890 1509 3148 .479 261 735 .355 949 1222 .777 405 1322 1727 780 813 2 275 542 232 4228 103.1
OPPONENTS 41 - 9890 1428 3308 .432 273 808 .338 726 947 .767 405 1167 1572 739 932 14 271 536 114 3855 94.0

--------------- SINGLE-GAME HIGHS --------------- ----------------- AVERAGES PER GAME ----------------- ------------ AVERAGES PER 48 MINUTES ------------

PLAYER MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS REB AST PF STL TO BLK PTS
James 47 13 14 4 7 3 41 38.5 7.1 6.9 1.41 3.2 0.78 25.6 8.9 8.5 2.4 1.76 4.0 0.97 32.0
Wade 46 11 9 4 7 5 41 37.1 5.8 4.5 1.68 2.8 1.24 25.5 7.5 5.9 3.4 2.18 3.7 1.60 33.0
Bosh 42 14 6 4 4 3 35 36.1 8.6 1.7 0.79 1.6 0.74 19.2 11.4 2.3 2.7 1.05 2.2 0.98 25.5
Haslem 37 11 2 2 3 1 21 29.5 9.5 0.6 0.63 1.6 0.25 9.8 15.5 1.0 4.1 1.02 2.6 0.41 15.9
Bibby (TOT) 43 6 6 4 6 1 17 27.1 2.0 2.7 0.65 1.2 0.15 7.7 3.6 4.7 4.1 1.15 2.2 0.27 13.6
Bibby (MIA) 35 3 6 2 6 1 17 25.3 2.0 1.8 0.62 1.7 0.23 6.8 3.8 3.5 4.5 1.17 3.2 0.44 13.0
House 29 4 4 3 2 1 15 17.5 1.5 0.7 0.65 0.5 0.04 6.5 4.2 2.0 3.9 1.79 1.4 0.11 17.7
Chalmers 40 5 9 3 3 1 16 21.8 2.0 2.3 1.03 1.2 0.05 6.5 4.4 5.1 4.4 2.27 2.7 0.12 14.3
Miller 42 12 6 2 3 1 32 21.1 4.8 1.2 0.64 0.9 0.05 6.1 11.0 2.8 5.5 1.45 2.0 0.10 14.0
Jones 33 7 2 1 2 1 17 18.4 1.9 0.4 0.15 0.3 0.20 5.8 5.0 1.0 3.4 0.39 0.7 0.52 15.0
Ilgauskas 30 14 2 2 4 4 14 15.9 4.7 0.3 0.24 0.8 0.91 5.3 14.3 0.9 7.3 0.71 2.3 2.75 15.9
Arroyo 32 6 5 1 3 1 17 18.6 1.4 1.9 0.25 0.9 0.04 5.0 3.6 4.8 3.0 0.65 2.4 0.11 12.8
Anthony 43 16 3 1 3 5 8 20.4 3.8 0.3 0.13 0.5 1.24 2.6 8.9 0.7 5.6 0.31 1.2 2.91 6.0
Dampier 31 9 2 2 3 2 9 16.1 3.1 0.4 0.35 0.6 0.91 2.4 9.3 1.3 5.1 1.04 1.7 2.72 7.1
Howard 19 7 1 1 2 1 12 9.8 1.7 0.3 0.29 0.2 0.14 2.2 8.2 1.4 5.4 1.40 1.1 0.70 10.9
Magloire 20 7 1 0 1 1 4 8.0 2.8 0.2 0.00 0.1 0.20 2.0 16.8 1.2 9.6 0.00 0.6 1.20 12.0
Stackhouse 7 3 1 0 1 1 5 5.5 1.0 0.3 0.00 0.3 0.50 2.0 8.7 2.2 2.2 0.00 2.2 4.36 17.5
HEAT 265 51 31 11 22 11 129 241.2 42.1 19.0 6.71 13.2 5.66 103.1 41.9 18.9 19.7 6.67 13.2 5.63 102.6
OPPONENTS 265 51 30 11 20 8 119 241.2 38.3 18.0 6.61 13.1 2.78 94.0 38.1 17.9 22.6 6.58 13.0 2.77 93.5

CUMULATIVE STATS IN ROAD GAMES (28-13)
PLAYER G GS MIN FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OR DR REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG
James 38 38 1485 385 736 .523 56 150 .373 234 304 .770 37 261 298 273 83 0 66 151 18 1060 27.9
Wade 38 38 1412 355 701 .506 31 93 .333 230 309 .744 72 192 264 174 97 0 47 129 40 971 25.6
Bosh 39 39 1423 264 539 .490 6 16 .375 176 216 .815 63 251 314 79 94 0 29 76 21 710 18.2
Bibby (TOT) 40 37 1202 138 311 .444 80 171 .468 25 40 .625 9 105 114 158 82 0 24 52 3 381 9.5
Bibby (MIA) 9 7 253 25 60 .417 15 38 .395 6 10 .600 1 22 23 31 16 0 3 10 0 71 7.9
House 30 1 523 71 175 .406 40 98 .408 12 12 1.000 4 48 52 43 31 0 15 16 2 194 6.5
Chalmers 33 11 775 71 179 .397 41 111 .369 25 30 .833 5 67 72 92 84 0 38 46 5 208 6.3
Arroyo 25 23 549 65 136 .478 14 36 .389 11 14 .786 10 37 47 55 32 0 8 21 0 155 6.2
Jones 41 5 815 79 187 .422 64 156 .410 23 31 .742 14 69 83 28 77 0 23 10 11 245 6.0
Haslem 5 0 109 10 27 .370 0 0 --- 6 6 1.000 7 23 30 1 19 0 2 1 1 26 5.2
Miller 19 0 374 32 79 .405 19 43 .442 10 12 .833 16 62 78 24 35 0 6 22 1 93 4.9
Ilgauskas 38 29 604 81 157 .516 0 0 --- 19 28 .679 50 76 126 16 103 0 15 26 27 181 4.8
Howard 29 0 318 27 68 .397 0 0 --- 23 27 .852 19 56 75 15 30 0 2 19 0 77 2.7
Dampier 28 8 444 30 54 .556 0 1 .000 13 28 .464 32 73 105 12 43 0 6 19 26 73 2.6
Magloire 8 0 77 6 9 .667 0 0 --- 3 8 .375 10 23 33 1 10 0 4 4 0 15 1.9
Anthony 37 5 690 19 39 .487 0 0 --- 18 28 .643 44 79 123 13 103 0 5 16 46 56 1.5
Stackhouse 3 1 28 1 4 .250 0 2 .000 2 3 .667 0 3 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 4 1.3
Pittman 2 0 11 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 3 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 1.0
HEAT 41 - 9890 1522 3153 .483 286 744 .384 811 1066 .761 385 1344 1729 859 861 0 269 600 198 4141 101.0
OPPONENTS 41 - 9890 1441 3306 .436 273 776 .352 747 1033 .723 459 1182 1641 912 856 2 303 545 132 3902 95.2

--------------- SINGLE-GAME HIGHS --------------- ----------------- AVERAGES PER GAME ----------------- ------------ AVERAGES PER 48 MINUTES ------------

PLAYER MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS REB AST PF STL TO BLK PTS
James 46 13 13 6 9 3 51 39.1 7.8 7.2 1.74 4.0 0.47 27.9 9.6 8.8 2.7 2.13 4.9 0.58 34.3
Wade 44 16 10 3 9 5 45 37.2 6.9 4.6 1.24 3.4 1.05 25.6 9.0 5.9 3.3 1.60 4.4 1.36 33.0
Bosh 44 17 4 4 7 2 26 36.5 8.1 2.0 0.74 1.9 0.54 18.2 10.6 2.7 3.2 0.98 2.6 0.71 23.9
Bibby (TOT) 43 10 8 2 5 1 23 30.1 2.9 4.0 0.60 1.3 0.08 9.5 4.6 6.3 3.3 0.96 2.1 0.12 15.2
Bibby (MIA) 43 5 7 2 4 0 23 28.1 2.6 3.4 0.33 1.1 0.00 7.9 4.4 5.9 3.0 0.57 1.9 0.00 13.5
House 45 6 4 2 2 1 35 17.4 1.7 1.4 0.50 0.5 0.07 6.5 4.8 3.9 2.8 1.38 1.5 0.18 17.8
Chalmers 40 6 13 3 4 1 14 23.5 2.2 2.8 1.15 1.4 0.15 6.3 4.5 5.7 5.2 2.35 2.8 0.31 12.9
Arroyo 36 5 5 2 3 0 18 22.0 1.9 2.2 0.32 0.8 0.00 6.2 4.1 4.8 2.8 0.70 1.8 0.00 13.6
Jones 36 6 3 3 2 2 20 19.9 2.0 0.7 0.56 0.2 0.27 6.0 4.9 1.6 4.5 1.35 0.6 0.65 14.4
Haslem 31 11 1 2 1 1 8 21.8 6.0 0.2 0.40 0.2 0.20 5.2 13.2 0.4 8.4 0.88 0.4 0.44 11.4
Miller 33 11 8 2 4 1 16 19.7 4.1 1.3 0.32 1.2 0.05 4.9 10.0 3.1 4.5 0.77 2.8 0.13 11.9
Ilgauskas 31 10 2 3 3 3 16 15.9 3.3 0.4 0.39 0.7 0.71 4.8 10.0 1.3 8.2 1.19 2.1 2.15 14.4
Howard 32 7 2 1 2 0 18 11.0 2.6 0.5 0.07 0.7 0.00 2.7 11.3 2.3 4.5 0.30 2.9 0.00 11.6
Dampier 29 14 2 2 3 3 10 15.9 3.8 0.4 0.21 0.7 0.93 2.6 11.4 1.3 4.6 0.65 2.1 2.81 7.9
Magloire 29 19 1 2 2 0 8 9.6 4.1 0.1 0.50 0.5 0.00 1.9 20.6 0.6 6.2 2.49 2.5 0.00 9.4
Anthony 38 11 2 1 2 5 8 18.6 3.3 0.4 0.14 0.4 1.24 1.5 8.6 0.9 7.2 0.35 1.1 3.20 3.9
Stackhouse 19 1 1 0 1 0 2 9.3 1.0 0.7 0.00 0.3 0.00 1.3 5.1 3.4 3.4 0.00 1.7 0.00 6.9
Pittman 9 2 0 0 2 0 2 5.5 1.5 0.0 0.00 1.0 0.00 1.0 13.1 0.0 8.7 0.00 8.7 0.00 8.7
HEAT 265 56 33 12 20 9 125 241.2 42.2 21.0 6.56 14.6 4.83 101.0 42.0 20.8 20.9 6.53 14.6 4.80 100.5
OPPONENTS 265 53 33 11 23 9 130 241.2 40.0 22.2 7.39 13.3 3.22 95.2 39.8 22.1 20.8 7.35 13.2 3.20 94.7
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CUMULATIVE STATS IN WINS (58-0)
PLAYER G GS MIN FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OR DR REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG
James 57 57 2155 556 1041 .534 67 187 .358 355 469 .757 55 365 420 403 115 0 95 200 35 1534 26.9
Wade 54 54 1956 517 973 .531 42 124 .339 359 459 .782 91 263 354 252 134 0 83 147 60 1435 26.6
Bosh 55 55 1967 384 745 .515 2 14 .143 283 346 .818 104 364 468 106 124 0 43 105 33 1053 19.1
Bibby (TOT) 49 44 1445 155 362 .428 99 221 .448 33 50 .660 8 115 123 177 104 0 32 58 7 442 9.0
Bibby (MIA) 15 10 401 37 88 .420 26 59 .441 8 12 .667 1 34 35 46 26 0 8 19 3 108 7.2
Haslem 8 0 209 25 53 .472 0 0 --- 8 10 .800 17 52 69 4 24 0 5 12 1 58 7.3
Jones 57 4 1137 118 254 .465 100 202 .495 45 55 .818 16 110 126 34 84 0 22 13 15 381 6.7
House 39 1 663 92 218 .422 47 112 .420 28 30 .933 5 57 62 42 43 0 24 20 2 259 6.6
Miller 27 2 533 61 136 .449 31 75 .413 18 27 .667 28 88 116 33 57 0 12 27 1 171 6.3
Chalmers 52 19 1122 111 272 .408 57 161 .354 34 39 .872 8 98 106 139 110 0 54 67 6 313 6.0
Arroyo 35 29 750 81 178 .455 23 53 .434 22 26 .846 10 56 66 80 51 0 14 34 1 207 5.9
Ilgauskas 51 40 845 127 236 .538 0 0 --- 29 37 .784 82 138 220 20 133 0 16 39 47 283 5.5
Dampier 36 13 595 40 69 .580 0 1 .000 17 34 .500 44 104 148 18 60 0 12 21 34 97 2.7
Howard 43 0 447 44 99 .444 0 0 --- 21 25 .840 29 62 91 15 41 0 9 15 3 109 2.5
Anthony 55 6 1035 32 70 .457 0 0 --- 39 62 .629 62 116 178 18 152 1 7 30 71 103 1.9
Magloire 14 0 119 10 17 .588 0 0 --- 6 12 .500 14 37 51 2 23 0 2 5 1 26 1.9
Stackhouse 5 0 23 2 8 .250 1 3 .333 3 4 .750 1 5 6 1 1 0 0 2 2 8 1.6
Pittman 2 0 11 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 3 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 1.0
HEAT 58 - 13970 2238 4460 .502 396 991 .400 1275 1647 .774 568 1951 2519 1213 1180 1 406 802 315 6147 106.0
OPPONENTS 58 - 13970 1975 4689 .421 358 1087 .329 1040 1420 .732 615 1561 2176 1098 1276 13 414 771 163 5348 92.2

--------------- SINGLE-GAME HIGHS --------------- ----------------- AVERAGES PER GAME ----------------- ------------ AVERAGES PER 48 MINUTES ------------

PLAYER MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS REB AST PF STL TO BLK PTS
James 46 13 13 6 9 3 51 37.8 7.4 7.1 1.67 3.5 0.61 26.9 9.4 9.0 2.6 2.12 4.5 0.78 34.2
Wade 44 14 10 4 9 5 45 36.2 6.6 4.7 1.54 2.7 1.11 26.6 8.7 6.2 3.3 2.04 3.6 1.47 35.2
Bosh 44 17 6 4 7 3 35 35.8 8.5 1.9 0.78 1.9 0.60 19.1 11.4 2.6 3.0 1.05 2.6 0.81 25.7
Bibby (TOT) 43 10 8 2 4 1 19 29.5 2.5 3.6 0.65 1.2 0.14 9.0 4.1 5.9 3.5 1.06 1.9 0.23 14.7
Bibby (MIA) 35 5 7 2 4 1 17 26.7 2.3 3.1 0.53 1.3 0.20 7.2 4.2 5.5 3.1 0.96 2.3 0.36 12.9
Haslem 37 11 2 2 3 1 11 26.1 8.6 0.5 0.63 1.5 0.13 7.3 15.8 0.9 5.5 1.15 2.8 0.23 13.3
Jones 36 7 3 3 2 2 20 19.9 2.2 0.6 0.39 0.2 0.26 6.7 5.3 1.4 3.5 0.93 0.5 0.63 16.1
House 45 6 4 3 2 1 35 17.0 1.6 1.1 0.62 0.5 0.05 6.6 4.5 3.0 3.1 1.74 1.4 0.14 18.8
Miller 42 11 6 2 4 1 32 19.7 4.3 1.2 0.44 1.0 0.04 6.3 10.4 3.0 5.1 1.08 2.4 0.09 15.4
Chalmers 35 6 13 3 4 1 16 21.6 2.0 2.7 1.04 1.3 0.12 6.0 4.5 5.9 4.7 2.31 2.9 0.26 13.4
Arroyo 36 6 5 2 3 1 18 21.4 1.9 2.3 0.40 1.0 0.03 5.9 4.2 5.1 3.3 0.90 2.2 0.06 13.2
Ilgauskas 31 14 2 2 4 3 16 16.6 4.3 0.4 0.31 0.8 0.92 5.5 12.5 1.1 7.6 0.91 2.2 2.67 16.1
Dampier 28 14 2 2 3 3 10 16.5 4.1 0.5 0.33 0.6 0.94 2.7 11.9 1.5 4.8 0.97 1.7 2.74 7.8
Howard 32 7 2 1 2 1 18 10.4 2.1 0.3 0.21 0.3 0.07 2.5 9.8 1.6 4.4 0.97 1.6 0.32 11.7
Anthony 35 11 3 1 3 5 7 18.8 3.2 0.3 0.13 0.5 1.29 1.9 8.3 0.8 7.0 0.32 1.4 3.29 4.8
Magloire 29 19 1 2 2 1 8 8.5 3.6 0.1 0.14 0.4 0.07 1.9 20.6 0.8 9.3 0.81 2.0 0.40 10.5
Stackhouse 6 3 1 0 1 1 5 4.6 1.2 0.2 0.00 0.4 0.40 1.6 12.5 2.1 2.1 0.00 4.2 4.17 16.7
Pittman 9 2 0 0 2 0 2 5.5 1.5 0.0 0.00 1.0 0.00 1.0 13.1 0.0 8.7 0.00 8.7 0.00 8.7
HEAT 265 56 33 12 20 11 129 240.9 43.4 20.9 7.00 13.8 5.43 106.0 43.3 20.8 20.3 6.97 13.8 5.41 105.6
OPPONENTS 265 53 29 11 23 9 119 240.9 37.5 18.9 7.14 13.3 2.81 92.2 37.4 18.9 21.9 7.11 13.2 2.80 91.9

CUMULATIVE STATS IN LOSSES (0-24)
PLAYER G GS MIN FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OR DR REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG
James 22 22 908 202 444 .455 25 92 .272 148 194 .763 25 145 170 151 48 0 29 84 15 577 26.2
Wade 22 22 867 175 411 .426 21 82 .256 135 193 .699 32 99 131 94 63 0 28 90 27 506 23.0
Bosh 22 22 828 140 311 .450 4 11 .364 101 125 .808 37 136 173 38 48 0 16 33 16 385 17.5
Haslem 5 0 136 19 33 .576 0 0 --- 8 10 .800 12 25 37 2 15 0 2 2 2 46 9.2
Bibby (TOT) 31 24 840 93 214 .435 54 127 .425 6 12 .500 9 63 72 88 71 0 18 43 2 246 7.9
Bibby (MIA) 7 2 180 18 38 .474 14 29 .483 2 4 .500 1 13 14 9 21 0 3 13 0 52 7.4
Chalmers 18 9 458 44 116 .379 26 70 .371 20 23 .870 4 36 40 38 48 1 22 24 1 134 7.4
House 17 0 315 36 103 .350 21 63 .333 10 10 1.000 4 26 30 20 25 0 8 9 1 103 6.1
Arroyo 14 13 245 28 60 .467 5 11 .455 6 9 .667 3 11 14 20 9 0 0 9 0 67 4.8
Miller 14 0 304 20 66 .303 12 43 .279 5 7 .714 10 58 68 18 31 0 8 14 1 57 4.1
Jones 24 4 412 28 92 .304 23 85 .271 15 17 .882 7 27 34 9 45 0 7 8 4 94 3.9
Ilgauskas 21 11 300 35 83 .422 0 1 .000 7 9 .778 26 41 67 6 52 0 7 13 11 77 3.7
Anthony 20 5 428 21 29 .724 0 0 --- 8 11 .727 42 46 88 6 42 0 3 6 22 50 2.5
Magloire 4 0 38 3 5 .600 0 0 --- 3 6 .500 3 7 10 1 3 0 2 0 1 9 2.3
Howard 14 0 144 11 26 .423 0 0 --- 8 10 .800 7 24 31 8 20 0 1 10 1 30 2.1
Dampier 15 9 219 12 20 .600 0 0 --- 7 10 .700 9 20 29 4 22 0 2 11 13 31 2.1
Stackhouse 2 1 27 1 4 .250 0 1 .000 2 3 .667 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 2.0
HEAT 24 - 5810 793 1841 .431 151 488 .309 485 641 .757 222 715 937 426 494 1 138 340 115 2222 92.6
OPPONENTS 24 - 5810 894 1925 .464 188 497 .378 433 560 .773 249 788 1037 553 512 3 160 310 83 2409 100.4

--------------- SINGLE-GAME HIGHS --------------- ----------------- AVERAGES PER GAME ----------------- ------------ AVERAGES PER 48 MINUTES ------------

PLAYER MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS REB AST PF STL TO BLK PTS
James 47 11 14 3 8 3 35 41.3 7.7 6.9 1.32 3.8 0.68 26.2 9.0 8.0 2.5 1.53 4.4 0.79 30.5
Wade 46 16 9 4 7 5 39 39.4 6.0 4.3 1.27 4.1 1.23 23.0 7.3 5.2 3.5 1.55 5.0 1.49 28.0
Bosh 42 14 4 2 4 2 26 37.6 7.9 1.7 0.73 1.5 0.73 17.5 10.0 2.2 2.8 0.93 1.9 0.93 22.3
Haslem 33 11 1 1 1 1 21 27.2 7.4 0.4 0.40 0.4 0.40 9.2 13.1 0.7 5.3 0.71 0.7 0.71 16.2
Bibby (TOT) 43 6 8 4 6 1 23 27.1 2.3 2.8 0.58 1.4 0.06 7.9 4.1 5.0 4.1 1.03 2.5 0.11 14.1
Bibby (MIA) 43 3 5 2 6 0 23 25.7 2.0 1.3 0.43 1.9 0.00 7.4 3.7 2.4 5.6 0.80 3.5 0.00 13.9
Chalmers 40 4 5 3 3 1 14 25.4 2.2 2.1 1.22 1.3 0.06 7.4 4.2 4.0 5.0 2.31 2.5 0.10 14.0
House 30 5 4 2 2 1 20 18.5 1.8 1.2 0.47 0.5 0.06 6.1 4.6 3.0 3.8 1.22 1.4 0.15 15.7
Arroyo 29 4 5 0 3 0 12 17.5 1.0 1.4 0.00 0.6 0.00 4.8 2.7 3.9 1.8 0.00 1.8 0.00 13.1
Miller 33 12 8 2 3 1 12 21.7 4.9 1.3 0.57 1.0 0.07 4.1 10.7 2.8 4.9 1.26 2.2 0.16 9.0
Jones 33 5 2 2 2 1 15 17.2 1.4 0.4 0.29 0.3 0.17 3.9 4.0 1.0 5.2 0.82 0.9 0.47 11.0
Ilgauskas 31 10 1 3 4 4 12 14.3 3.2 0.3 0.33 0.6 0.52 3.7 10.7 1.0 8.3 1.12 2.1 1.76 12.3
Anthony 43 16 2 1 1 3 8 21.4 4.4 0.3 0.15 0.3 1.10 2.5 9.9 0.7 4.7 0.34 0.7 2.47 5.6
Magloire 15 4 1 1 0 1 4 9.5 2.5 0.3 0.50 0.0 0.25 2.3 12.6 1.3 3.8 2.53 0.0 1.26 11.4
Howard 18 7 2 1 2 1 7 10.3 2.2 0.6 0.07 0.7 0.07 2.1 10.3 2.7 6.7 0.33 3.3 0.33 10.0
Dampier 31 6 2 2 3 2 9 14.6 1.9 0.3 0.13 0.7 0.87 2.1 6.4 0.9 4.8 0.44 2.4 2.85 6.8
Stackhouse 19 1 1 0 0 0 2 13.5 0.5 1.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 2.0 1.8 3.6 3.6 0.00 0.0 0.00 7.1
HEAT 265 49 24 10 22 10 114 242.1 39.0 17.8 5.75 14.2 4.79 92.6 38.7 17.6 20.4 5.70 14.0 4.75 91.8
OPPONENTS 265 53 33 11 20 8 130 242.1 43.2 23.0 6.67 12.9 3.46 100.4 42.8 22.8 21.1 6.61 12.8 3.43 99.5
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CUMULATIVE STATS IN FIRST 41 GAMES (30-11)
PLAYER G GS MIN FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OR DR REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG
James 40 40 1516 347 720 .482 55 149 .369 266 347 .767 34 247 281 288 87 0 58 149 18 1015 25.4
Wade 39 39 1419 339 690 .491 33 110 .300 259 351 .738 63 191 254 166 97 0 55 113 39 970 24.9
Bosh 41 41 1461 289 574 .503 4 15 .267 184 226 .814 73 268 341 76 93 0 32 71 29 766 18.7
Haslem 13 0 345 44 86 .512 0 0 --- 16 20 .800 29 77 106 6 39 0 7 14 3 104 8.0
Jones 41 2 895 86 201 .428 75 176 .426 29 34 .853 14 83 97 28 77 0 17 10 13 276 6.7
Arroyo 40 40 921 105 221 .475 28 61 .459 28 35 .800 12 64 76 89 57 0 14 35 1 266 6.7
Chalmers 35 1 698 70 184 .380 44 117 .376 25 27 .926 6 65 71 72 71 1 37 39 3 209 6.0
House 26 0 409 50 125 .400 30 72 .417 15 16 .938 6 27 33 29 33 0 15 12 1 145 5.6
Ilgauskas 41 32 740 98 185 .530 0 0 --- 21 28 .750 64 137 201 16 114 0 16 34 43 217 5.3
Howard 32 0 360 30 74 .405 0 0 --- 15 17 .882 20 55 75 15 32 0 7 14 2 75 2.3
Anthony 38 9 689 21 41 .512 0 0 --- 29 45 .644 47 75 122 12 99 1 5 16 52 71 1.9
Stackhouse 7 1 50 3 12 .250 1 4 .250 5 7 .714 1 6 7 3 3 0 0 2 2 12 1.7
Dampier 20 0 283 13 31 .419 0 1 .000 5 11 .455 23 46 69 6 29 0 5 9 17 31 1.6
Magloire 7 0 44 2 5 .400 0 0 --- 5 10 .500 6 6 12 0 6 0 2 2 1 9 1.3
Miller 8 0 85 3 20 .150 0 7 .000 1 2 .500 6 17 23 8 9 0 1 7 0 7 0.9
HEAT 41 - 9915 1500 3169 .473 270 712 .379 903 1176 .768 404 1364 1768 814 846 2 271 554 224 4173 101.8
OPPONENTS 41 - 9915 1419 3314 .428 253 782 .324 747 1024 .729 442 1213 1655 841 905 9 276 554 116 3838 93.6

--------------- SINGLE-GAME HIGHS --------------- ----------------- AVERAGES PER GAME ----------------- ------------ AVERAGES PER 48 MINUTES ------------

PLAYER MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS REB AST PF STL TO BLK PTS
James 47 13 14 6 9 3 44 37.9 7.0 7.2 1.45 3.7 0.45 25.4 8.9 9.1 2.8 1.84 4.7 0.57 32.1
Wade 44 14 9 4 7 3 45 36.4 6.5 4.3 1.41 2.9 1.00 24.9 8.6 5.6 3.3 1.86 3.8 1.32 32.8
Bosh 44 17 4 4 7 3 35 35.6 8.3 1.9 0.78 1.7 0.71 18.7 11.2 2.5 3.1 1.05 2.3 0.95 25.2
Haslem 37 11 2 2 3 1 21 26.5 8.2 0.5 0.54 1.1 0.23 8.0 14.7 0.8 5.4 0.97 1.9 0.42 14.5
Jones 35 7 3 3 2 2 20 21.8 2.4 0.7 0.41 0.2 0.32 6.7 5.2 1.5 4.1 0.91 0.5 0.70 14.8
Arroyo 36 6 5 2 3 1 18 23.0 1.9 2.2 0.35 0.9 0.03 6.7 4.0 4.6 3.0 0.73 1.8 0.05 13.9
Chalmers 35 6 8 3 4 1 14 19.9 2.0 2.1 1.06 1.1 0.09 6.0 4.9 5.0 4.9 2.54 2.7 0.21 14.4
House 30 3 4 3 2 1 20 15.7 1.3 1.1 0.58 0.5 0.04 5.6 3.9 3.4 3.9 1.76 1.4 0.12 17.0
Ilgauskas 31 10 2 3 4 4 16 18.0 4.9 0.4 0.39 0.8 1.05 5.3 13.0 1.0 7.4 1.04 2.2 2.79 14.1
Howard 19 7 2 1 2 1 12 11.3 2.3 0.5 0.22 0.4 0.06 2.3 10.0 2.0 4.3 0.93 1.9 0.27 10.0
Anthony 35 11 2 1 3 5 7 18.1 3.2 0.3 0.13 0.4 1.37 1.9 8.5 0.8 6.9 0.35 1.1 3.62 4.9
Stackhouse 19 3 1 0 1 1 5 7.1 1.0 0.4 0.00 0.3 0.29 1.7 6.7 2.9 2.9 0.00 1.9 1.92 11.5
Dampier 25 9 2 2 3 3 4 14.2 3.5 0.3 0.25 0.5 0.85 1.6 11.7 1.0 4.9 0.85 1.5 2.88 5.3
Magloire 15 4 0 1 2 1 4 6.3 1.7 0.0 0.29 0.3 0.14 1.3 13.1 0.0 6.5 2.18 2.2 1.09 9.8
Miller 33 8 8 1 3 0 4 10.6 2.9 1.0 0.13 0.9 0.00 0.9 13.0 4.5 5.1 0.56 4.0 0.00 4.0
HEAT 265 56 33 11 22 10 129 241.8 43.1 19.9 6.61 13.5 5.46 101.8 42.8 19.7 20.5 6.56 13.4 5.42 101.0
OPPONENTS 265 53 33 11 23 9 130 241.8 40.4 20.5 6.73 13.5 2.83 93.6 40.1 20.4 21.9 6.68 13.4 2.81 92.9

CUMULATIVE STATS IN LAST 41 GAMES (28-13)
PLAYER G GS MIN FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OR DR REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG
James 39 39 1547 411 765 .537 37 130 .285 237 316 .750 46 263 309 266 76 0 66 135 32 1096 28.1
Wade 37 37 1404 353 694 .509 30 96 .313 235 301 .781 60 171 231 180 100 0 56 124 48 971 26.2
Bosh 36 36 1333 235 482 .488 2 10 .200 200 245 .816 68 232 300 68 79 0 27 67 20 672 18.7
House 30 1 569 78 196 .398 38 103 .369 23 24 .958 3 56 59 33 35 0 17 17 2 217 7.2
Bibby (TOT) 40 28 1084 102 257 .397 70 177 .395 14 23 .609 4 96 100 106 85 0 25 45 6 288 7.2
Bibby (MIA) 22 12 582 55 126 .437 40 88 .455 10 16 .625 2 47 49 55 47 0 11 32 3 160 7.3
Chalmers 35 27 881 85 204 .417 39 114 .342 29 35 .829 6 69 75 105 87 0 39 52 4 238 6.8
Miller 33 2 752 78 182 .429 43 111 .387 22 32 .688 32 129 161 43 79 0 19 34 2 221 6.7
Jones 40 6 654 60 145 .414 48 111 .432 31 38 .816 9 54 63 15 52 0 12 11 6 199 5.0
Ilgauskas 31 19 406 64 134 .478 0 1 .000 15 18 .833 44 42 86 10 71 0 7 18 15 143 4.6
Dampier 31 22 532 39 58 .672 0 0 --- 19 33 .576 30 78 108 16 53 0 9 23 30 97 3.1
Howard 25 0 232 25 51 .490 0 0 --- 14 18 .778 16 31 47 8 29 0 3 11 2 64 2.6
Magloire 11 0 114 11 17 .647 0 0 --- 4 8 .500 11 38 49 3 20 0 2 3 1 26 2.4
Anthony 37 2 774 32 58 .552 0 0 --- 18 28 .643 57 87 144 12 95 0 5 20 41 82 2.2
Pittman 2 0 11 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 3 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 1.0
Arroyo 9 2 74 4 17 .235 0 3 .000 0 0 --- 1 3 4 11 3 0 0 8 0 8 0.9
HEAT 41 - 9865 1531 3132 .489 277 767 .361 857 1112 .771 386 1302 1688 825 828 0 273 588 206 4196 102.3
OPPONENTS 41 - 9865 1450 3300 .439 293 802 .365 726 956 .759 422 1136 1558 810 883 7 298 527 130 3919 95.6

--------------- SINGLE-GAME HIGHS --------------- ----------------- AVERAGES PER GAME ----------------- ------------ AVERAGES PER 48 MINUTES ------------

PLAYER MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS REB AST PF STL TO BLK PTS
James 46 13 13 5 7 3 51 39.7 7.9 6.8 1.69 3.5 0.82 28.1 9.6 8.3 2.4 2.05 4.2 0.99 34.0
Wade 46 16 10 4 9 5 41 37.9 6.2 4.9 1.51 3.4 1.30 26.2 7.9 6.2 3.4 1.91 4.2 1.64 33.2
Bosh 42 14 6 4 4 2 31 37.0 8.3 1.9 0.75 1.9 0.56 18.7 10.8 2.4 2.8 0.97 2.4 0.72 24.2
House 45 6 4 2 2 1 35 19.0 2.0 1.1 0.57 0.6 0.07 7.2 5.0 2.8 3.0 1.43 1.4 0.17 18.3
Bibby (TOT) 43 8 7 4 6 1 23 27.1 2.5 2.7 0.63 1.1 0.15 7.2 4.4 4.7 3.8 1.11 2.0 0.27 12.8
Bibby (MIA) 43 5 7 2 6 1 23 26.5 2.2 2.5 0.50 1.5 0.14 7.3 4.0 4.5 3.9 0.91 2.6 0.25 13.2
Chalmers 40 6 13 3 4 1 16 25.2 2.1 3.0 1.11 1.5 0.11 6.8 4.1 5.7 4.7 2.12 2.8 0.22 13.0
Miller 42 12 6 2 4 1 32 22.8 4.9 1.3 0.58 1.0 0.06 6.7 10.3 2.7 5.0 1.21 2.2 0.13 14.1
Jones 36 7 2 2 1 1 15 16.4 1.6 0.4 0.30 0.3 0.15 5.0 4.6 1.1 3.8 0.88 0.8 0.44 14.6
Ilgauskas 25 14 2 2 2 3 13 13.1 2.8 0.3 0.23 0.6 0.48 4.6 10.2 1.2 8.4 0.83 2.1 1.77 16.9
Dampier 31 14 2 2 3 2 10 17.2 3.5 0.5 0.29 0.7 0.97 3.1 9.7 1.4 4.8 0.81 2.1 2.71 8.8
Howard 32 7 1 1 2 1 18 9.3 1.9 0.3 0.12 0.4 0.08 2.6 9.7 1.7 6.0 0.62 2.3 0.41 13.2
Magloire 29 19 1 2 1 1 8 10.4 4.5 0.3 0.18 0.3 0.09 2.4 20.6 1.3 8.4 0.84 1.3 0.42 10.9
Anthony 43 16 3 1 2 5 8 20.9 3.9 0.3 0.14 0.5 1.11 2.2 8.9 0.7 5.9 0.31 1.2 2.54 5.1
Pittman 9 2 0 0 2 0 2 5.5 1.5 0.0 0.00 1.0 0.00 1.0 13.1 0.0 8.7 0.00 8.7 0.00 8.7
Arroyo 16 3 4 0 2 0 2 8.2 0.4 1.2 0.00 0.9 0.00 0.9 2.6 7.1 1.9 0.00 5.2 0.00 5.2
HEAT 265 50 29 12 20 11 125 240.6 41.2 20.1 6.66 14.3 5.02 102.3 41.1 20.1 20.1 6.64 14.3 5.01 102.1
OPPONENTS 265 53 29 11 20 8 125 240.6 38.0 19.8 7.27 12.9 3.17 95.6 37.9 19.7 21.5 7.25 12.8 3.16 95.3
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CUMULATIVE STATS AS A STARTER
PLAYER G GS MIN FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OR DR REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG
House 1 1 45 14 27 .519 7 13 .538 0 0 --- 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 35 35.0
James 79 79 3063 758 1485 .510 92 279 .330 503 663 .759 80 510 590 554 163 0 124 284 50 2111 26.7
Wade 76 76 2823 692 1384 .500 63 206 .306 494 652 .758 123 362 485 346 197 0 111 237 87 1941 25.5
Miller 2 2 75 16 32 .500 6 17 .353 6 8 .750 4 16 20 6 8 0 2 5 0 44 22.0
Bosh 77 77 2795 524 1056 .496 6 25 .240 384 471 .815 141 500 641 144 172 0 59 138 49 1438 18.7
Bibby (TOT) 68 68 2032 225 520 .433 137 309 .443 37 58 .638 16 155 171 237 148 0 45 92 8 624 9.2
Bibby (MIA) 12 12 359 33 79 .418 24 53 .453 8 12 .667 1 27 28 35 23 0 7 24 2 98 8.2
Jones 8 8 229 22 56 .393 17 39 .436 11 11 1.000 3 19 22 7 18 0 5 4 1 72 9.0
Chalmers 28 28 728 73 161 .453 35 92 .380 27 31 .871 6 59 65 79 74 0 32 39 3 208 7.4
Arroyo 42 42 940 106 226 .469 28 61 .459 28 35 .800 12 65 77 92 57 0 14 36 1 268 6.4
Ilgauskas 51 51 874 120 238 .504 0 0 --- 29 36 .806 85 139 224 19 129 0 16 37 49 269 5.3
Dampier 22 22 400 26 42 .619 0 0 --- 16 23 .696 19 66 85 13 41 0 5 21 23 68 3.1
Stackhouse 1 1 19 1 3 .333 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
Anthony 11 11 217 5 12 .417 0 0 --- 6 10 .600 21 32 53 4 29 0 3 3 14 16 1.5

--------------- SINGLE-GAME HIGHS --------------- ----------------- AVERAGES PER GAME ----------------- ------------ AVERAGES PER 48 MINUTES ------------

PLAYER MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS REB AST PF STL TO BLK PTS
House 45 6 4 3 2 1 35 45.0 0.0 1.0 0.00 2.0 0.00 35.0 0.0 1.1 1.1 0.00 2.1 0.00 37.3
James 47 13 14 6 9 3 51 38.8 7.5 7.0 1.57 3.6 0.63 26.7 9.2 8.7 2.6 1.94 4.5 0.78 33.1
Wade 46 16 10 4 9 5 45 37.1 6.4 4.6 1.46 3.1 1.14 25.5 8.2 5.9 3.3 1.89 4.0 1.48 33.0
Miller 42 12 8 2 4 1 32 37.5 10.0 3.0 1.00 2.5 0.00 22.0 12.8 3.8 5.1 1.28 3.2 0.00 28.2
Bosh 44 17 6 4 7 3 35 36.3 8.3 1.9 0.77 1.8 0.64 18.7 11.0 2.5 3.0 1.01 2.4 0.84 24.7
Bibby (TOT) 43 10 8 4 6 1 23 29.9 2.5 3.5 0.66 1.4 0.12 9.2 4.0 5.6 3.5 1.06 2.2 0.19 14.7
Bibby (MIA) 43 5 7 2 6 1 23 29.9 2.3 2.9 0.58 2.0 0.17 8.2 3.7 4.7 3.1 0.94 3.2 0.27 13.1
Jones 36 7 3 3 2 2 20 28.6 2.8 0.9 0.63 0.5 0.13 9.0 4.6 1.5 3.8 1.05 0.8 0.21 15.1
Chalmers 40 6 13 3 4 1 16 26.0 2.3 2.8 1.14 1.4 0.11 7.4 4.3 5.2 4.9 2.11 2.6 0.20 13.7
Arroyo 36 6 5 2 3 1 18 22.4 1.8 2.2 0.33 0.9 0.02 6.4 3.9 4.7 2.9 0.71 1.8 0.05 13.7
Ilgauskas 31 14 2 3 4 4 16 17.1 4.4 0.4 0.31 0.7 0.96 5.3 12.3 1.0 7.1 0.88 2.0 2.69 14.8
Dampier 31 14 2 2 3 3 10 18.2 3.9 0.6 0.23 1.0 1.05 3.1 10.2 1.6 4.9 0.60 2.5 2.76 8.2
Stackhouse 19 3 1 0 1 1 5 19.0 1.0 1.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 2.0 2.5 2.5 5.1 0.00 0.0 0.00 5.1
Anthony 43 16 3 1 3 5 8 19.7 4.8 0.4 0.27 0.3 1.27 1.5 11.7 0.9 6.4 0.66 0.7 3.10 3.5

CUMULATIVE STATS AS A NON-STARTER
PLAYER G GS MIN FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OR DR REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG
Haslem 13 0 345 44 86 .512 0 0 --- 16 20 .800 29 77 106 6 39 0 7 14 3 104 8.0
House 55 0 933 114 294 .388 61 162 .377 38 40 .950 9 83 92 61 67 0 32 27 3 327 5.9
Chalmers 42 0 851 82 227 .361 48 139 .345 27 31 .871 6 75 81 98 84 1 44 52 4 239 5.7
Jones 73 0 1320 124 290 .428 106 248 .427 49 61 .803 20 118 138 36 111 0 24 17 18 403 5.5
Bibby (TOT) 12 0 252 23 56 .411 16 39 .410 2 4 .500 1 23 24 28 27 0 5 9 1 64 5.3
Bibby (MIA) 10 0 223 22 47 .468 16 35 .457 2 4 .500 1 20 21 20 24 0 4 8 1 62 6.2
Miller 39 0 763 65 170 .382 37 101 .366 17 26 .654 34 130 164 45 80 0 18 36 2 184 4.7
Ilgauskas 21 0 271 42 81 .519 0 1 .000 7 10 .700 23 40 63 7 56 0 7 15 9 91 4.3
Howard 57 0 592 55 125 .440 0 0 --- 29 35 .829 36 86 122 23 61 0 10 25 4 139 2.4
Anthony 64 0 1246 48 87 .552 0 0 --- 41 63 .651 83 130 213 20 165 1 7 33 79 137 2.1
Dampier 29 0 415 26 47 .553 0 1 .000 8 21 .381 34 58 92 9 41 0 9 11 24 60 2.1
Magloire 18 0 158 13 22 .591 0 0 --- 9 18 .500 17 44 61 3 26 0 4 5 2 35 1.9
Stackhouse 6 0 30 2 9 .222 1 3 .333 5 6 .833 1 5 6 2 1 0 0 2 2 10 1.7
Pittman 2 0 11 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 3 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 1.0
Arroyo 7 0 55 3 12 .250 0 3 .000 0 0 --- 1 2 3 8 3 0 0 7 0 6 0.9

--------------- SINGLE-GAME HIGHS --------------- ----------------- AVERAGES PER GAME ----------------- ------------ AVERAGES PER 48 MINUTES ------------

PLAYER MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS REB AST PF STL TO BLK PTS
Haslem 37 11 2 2 3 1 21 26.5 8.2 0.5 0.54 1.1 0.23 8.0 14.7 0.8 5.4 0.97 1.9 0.42 14.5
House 45 6 4 3 2 1 35 17.0 1.7 1.1 0.58 0.5 0.05 5.9 4.7 3.1 3.4 1.65 1.4 0.15 16.8
Chalmers 40 6 13 3 4 1 16 20.3 1.9 2.3 1.05 1.2 0.10 5.7 4.6 5.5 4.7 2.48 2.9 0.23 13.5
Jones 36 7 3 3 2 2 20 18.1 1.9 0.5 0.33 0.2 0.25 5.5 5.0 1.3 4.0 0.87 0.6 0.65 14.7
Bibby (TOT) 43 10 8 4 6 1 23 21.0 2.0 2.3 0.42 0.8 0.08 5.3 4.6 5.3 5.1 0.95 1.7 0.19 12.2
Bibby (MIA) 43 5 7 2 6 1 23 22.3 2.1 2.0 0.40 0.8 0.10 6.2 4.5 4.3 5.2 0.86 1.7 0.22 13.3
Miller 42 12 8 2 4 1 32 19.6 4.2 1.2 0.46 0.9 0.05 4.7 10.3 2.8 5.0 1.13 2.3 0.13 11.6
Ilgauskas 31 14 2 3 4 4 16 12.9 3.0 0.3 0.33 0.7 0.43 4.3 11.2 1.2 9.9 1.24 2.7 1.59 16.1
Howard 32 7 2 1 2 1 18 10.4 2.1 0.4 0.18 0.4 0.07 2.4 9.9 1.9 4.9 0.81 2.0 0.32 11.3
Anthony 43 16 3 1 3 5 8 19.5 3.3 0.3 0.11 0.5 1.23 2.1 8.2 0.8 6.4 0.27 1.3 3.04 5.3
Dampier 31 14 2 2 3 3 10 14.3 3.2 0.3 0.31 0.4 0.83 2.1 10.6 1.0 4.7 1.04 1.3 2.78 6.9
Magloire 29 19 1 2 2 1 8 8.8 3.4 0.2 0.22 0.3 0.11 1.9 18.5 0.9 7.9 1.22 1.5 0.61 10.6
Stackhouse 19 3 1 0 1 1 5 5.0 1.0 0.3 0.00 0.3 0.33 1.7 9.6 3.2 1.6 0.00 3.2 3.20 16.0
Pittman 9 2 0 0 2 0 2 5.5 1.5 0.0 0.00 1.0 0.00 1.0 13.1 0.0 8.7 0.00 8.7 0.00 8.7
Arroyo 36 6 5 2 3 1 18 7.9 0.4 1.1 0.00 1.0 0.00 0.9 2.6 7.0 2.6 0.00 6.1 0.00 5.2
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CUMULATIVE STATS BEFORE ALL-STAR BREAK (41-15)
PLAYER G GS MIN FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OR DR REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG
James 54 54 2070 489 1008 .485 68 197 .345 362 476 .761 52 349 401 395 112 0 84 202 32 1408 26.1
Wade 52 52 1928 466 937 .497 44 140 .314 344 467 .737 87 270 357 226 134 0 69 167 52 1320 25.4
Bosh 52 52 1863 358 721 .497 6 20 .300 241 302 .798 92 327 419 97 120 0 40 89 36 963 18.5
Haslem 13 0 345 44 86 .512 0 0 --- 16 20 .800 29 77 106 6 39 0 7 14 3 104 8.0
House 41 0 727 98 229 .428 56 136 .412 29 30 .967 8 64 72 47 52 0 23 19 3 281 6.9
Jones 56 6 1126 109 259 .421 93 220 .423 46 52 .885 18 103 121 33 96 0 24 14 14 357 6.4
Chalmers 50 14 1098 107 272 .393 61 175 .349 38 41 .927 9 98 107 112 110 1 56 60 5 313 6.3
Miller 22 2 424 46 112 .411 24 62 .387 14 18 .778 22 89 111 26 46 0 7 22 1 130 5.9
Arroyo 48 42 990 108 237 .456 28 64 .438 28 35 .800 13 67 80 100 60 0 14 42 1 272 5.7
Ilgauskas 56 47 952 133 258 .516 0 0 --- 28 36 .778 90 161 251 19 149 0 18 43 55 294 5.3
Howard 40 0 436 35 86 .407 0 0 --- 19 23 .826 25 64 89 16 41 0 9 19 3 89 2.2
Dampier 29 0 415 26 47 .553 0 1 .000 8 21 .381 34 58 92 9 41 0 9 11 24 60 2.1
Anthony 53 10 1071 30 62 .484 0 0 --- 35 54 .648 71 116 187 18 142 1 8 24 78 95 1.8
Stackhouse 7 1 50 3 12 .250 1 4 .250 5 7 .714 1 6 7 3 3 0 0 2 2 12 1.7
Magloire 7 0 44 2 5 .400 0 0 --- 5 10 .500 6 6 12 0 6 0 2 2 1 9 1.3
HEAT 56 - 13540 2054 4331 .474 381 1019 .374 1218 1592 .765 557 1855 2412 1107 1151 2 370 775 310 5707 101.9
OPPONENTS 56 - 13540 1941 4561 .426 362 1098 .330 1025 1382 .742 627 1641 2268 1140 1228 11 387 749 163 5269 94.1

--------------- SINGLE-GAME HIGHS --------------- ----------------- AVERAGES PER GAME ----------------- ------------ AVERAGES PER 48 MINUTES ------------

PLAYER MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS REB AST PF STL TO BLK PTS
James 47 13 14 6 9 3 51 38.3 7.4 7.3 1.56 3.7 0.59 26.1 9.3 9.2 2.6 1.95 4.7 0.74 32.6
Wade 46 16 10 4 9 5 45 37.1 6.9 4.3 1.33 3.2 1.00 25.4 8.9 5.6 3.3 1.72 4.2 1.29 32.9
Bosh 44 17 4 4 7 3 35 35.8 8.1 1.9 0.77 1.7 0.69 18.5 10.8 2.5 3.1 1.03 2.3 0.93 24.8
Haslem 37 11 2 2 3 1 21 26.5 8.2 0.5 0.54 1.1 0.23 8.0 14.7 0.8 5.4 0.97 1.9 0.42 14.5
House 33 6 4 3 2 1 20 17.7 1.8 1.1 0.56 0.5 0.07 6.9 4.8 3.1 3.4 1.52 1.3 0.20 18.6
Jones 35 7 3 3 2 2 20 20.1 2.2 0.6 0.43 0.3 0.25 6.4 5.2 1.4 4.1 1.02 0.6 0.60 15.2
Chalmers 40 6 9 3 4 1 16 22.0 2.1 2.2 1.12 1.2 0.10 6.3 4.7 4.9 4.8 2.45 2.6 0.22 13.7
Miller 42 11 8 2 3 1 32 19.3 5.0 1.2 0.32 1.0 0.05 5.9 12.6 2.9 5.2 0.79 2.5 0.11 14.7
Arroyo 36 6 5 2 3 1 18 20.6 1.7 2.1 0.29 0.9 0.02 5.7 3.9 4.8 2.9 0.68 2.0 0.05 13.2
Ilgauskas 31 14 2 3 4 4 16 17.0 4.5 0.3 0.32 0.8 0.98 5.3 12.7 1.0 7.5 0.91 2.2 2.77 14.8
Howard 19 7 2 1 2 1 12 10.9 2.2 0.4 0.23 0.5 0.08 2.2 9.8 1.8 4.5 0.99 2.1 0.33 9.8
Dampier 28 10 2 2 3 3 9 14.3 3.2 0.3 0.31 0.4 0.83 2.1 10.6 1.0 4.7 1.04 1.3 2.78 6.9
Anthony 43 16 3 1 3 5 8 20.2 3.5 0.3 0.15 0.5 1.47 1.8 8.4 0.8 6.4 0.36 1.1 3.50 4.3
Stackhouse 19 3 1 0 1 1 5 7.1 1.0 0.4 0.00 0.3 0.29 1.7 6.7 2.9 2.9 0.00 1.9 1.92 11.5
Magloire 15 4 0 1 2 1 4 6.3 1.7 0.0 0.29 0.3 0.14 1.3 13.1 0.0 6.5 2.18 2.2 1.09 9.8
HEAT 265 56 33 12 22 10 129 241.8 43.1 19.8 6.61 13.8 5.54 101.9 42.8 19.6 20.4 6.56 13.7 5.49 101.2
OPPONENTS 265 53 33 11 23 9 130 241.8 40.5 20.4 6.91 13.4 2.91 94.1 40.2 20.2 21.8 6.86 13.3 2.89 93.4

CUMULATIVE STATS AFTER ALL-STAR BREAK (17-9)
PLAYER G GS MIN FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OR DR REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG
James 25 25 993 269 477 .564 24 82 .293 141 187 .754 28 161 189 159 51 0 40 82 18 703 28.1
Wade 24 24 895 226 447 .506 19 66 .288 150 185 .811 36 92 128 120 63 0 42 70 35 621 25.9
Bosh 25 25 932 166 335 .496 0 5 .000 143 169 .846 49 173 222 47 52 0 19 49 13 475 19.0
Chalmers 20 14 481 48 116 .414 22 56 .393 16 21 .762 3 36 39 65 48 0 20 31 2 134 6.7
Bibby (TOT) 25 13 627 56 138 .406 40 95 .421 10 16 .625 2 51 53 63 52 0 12 34 3 162 6.5
Bibby (MIA) 22 12 582 55 126 .437 40 88 .455 10 16 .625 2 47 49 55 47 0 11 32 3 160 7.3
House 15 1 251 30 92 .326 12 39 .308 9 10 .900 1 19 20 15 16 0 9 10 0 81 5.4
Miller 19 0 413 35 90 .389 19 56 .339 9 16 .563 16 57 73 25 42 0 13 19 1 98 5.2
Jones 25 2 424 37 87 .425 30 67 .448 14 20 .700 5 34 39 10 33 0 5 7 5 118 4.7
Ilgauskas 16 4 193 29 61 .475 0 1 .000 8 10 .800 18 18 36 7 36 0 5 9 3 66 4.1
Dampier 22 22 400 26 42 .619 0 0 --- 16 23 .696 19 66 85 13 41 0 5 21 23 68 3.1
Howard 17 0 155 20 39 .513 0 0 --- 10 12 .833 11 22 33 7 20 0 1 6 1 50 2.9
Anthony 22 1 393 23 37 .622 0 0 --- 12 19 .632 33 46 79 6 52 0 2 12 15 58 2.6
Magloire 11 0 114 11 17 .647 0 0 --- 4 8 .500 11 38 49 3 20 0 2 3 1 26 2.4
Arroyo 1 0 5 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2.0
Pittman 2 0 11 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 3 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 1.0
HEAT 26 - 6240 977 1970 .496 166 460 .361 542 696 .779 233 811 1044 532 523 0 174 367 120 2662 102.4
OPPONENTS 26 - 6240 928 2053 .452 184 486 .379 448 598 .749 237 708 945 511 560 5 187 332 83 2488 95.7

--------------- SINGLE-GAME HIGHS --------------- ----------------- AVERAGES PER GAME ----------------- ------------ AVERAGES PER 48 MINUTES ------------

PLAYER MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS REB AST PF STL TO BLK PTS
James 46 11 12 5 7 3 43 39.7 7.6 6.4 1.60 3.3 0.72 28.1 9.1 7.7 2.5 1.93 4.0 0.87 34.0
Wade 43 11 9 4 7 5 41 37.3 5.3 5.0 1.75 2.9 1.46 25.9 6.9 6.4 3.4 2.25 3.8 1.88 33.3
Bosh 42 14 6 4 4 2 31 37.3 8.9 1.9 0.76 2.0 0.52 19.0 11.4 2.4 2.7 0.98 2.5 0.67 24.5
Chalmers 40 5 13 3 4 1 14 24.1 2.0 3.3 1.00 1.6 0.10 6.7 3.9 6.5 4.8 2.00 3.1 0.20 13.4
Bibby (TOT) 43 5 7 2 6 1 23 25.1 2.1 2.5 0.48 1.4 0.12 6.5 4.1 4.8 4.0 0.92 2.6 0.23 12.4
Bibby (MIA) 43 5 7 2 6 1 23 26.5 2.2 2.5 0.50 1.5 0.14 7.3 4.0 4.5 3.9 0.91 2.6 0.25 13.2
House 45 5 3 2 2 0 35 16.7 1.3 1.0 0.60 0.7 0.00 5.4 3.8 2.9 3.1 1.72 1.9 0.00 15.5
Miller 33 12 6 2 4 1 13 21.7 3.8 1.3 0.68 1.0 0.05 5.2 8.5 2.9 4.9 1.51 2.2 0.12 11.4
Jones 36 5 2 2 1 1 12 17.0 1.6 0.4 0.20 0.3 0.20 4.7 4.4 1.1 3.7 0.57 0.8 0.57 13.4
Ilgauskas 25 5 2 2 2 1 11 12.1 2.3 0.4 0.31 0.6 0.19 4.1 9.0 1.7 9.0 1.24 2.2 0.75 16.4
Dampier 31 14 2 2 3 2 10 18.2 3.9 0.6 0.23 1.0 1.05 3.1 10.2 1.6 4.9 0.60 2.5 2.76 8.2
Howard 32 6 1 1 2 1 18 9.1 1.9 0.4 0.06 0.4 0.06 2.9 10.2 2.2 6.2 0.31 1.9 0.31 15.5
Anthony 35 11 1 1 2 4 8 17.9 3.6 0.3 0.09 0.5 0.68 2.6 9.6 0.7 6.4 0.24 1.5 1.83 7.1
Magloire 29 19 1 2 1 1 8 10.4 4.5 0.3 0.18 0.3 0.09 2.4 20.6 1.3 8.4 0.84 1.3 0.42 10.9
Arroyo 5 0 0 0 1 0 2 5.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 1.0 0.00 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 9.6 0.00 19.2
Pittman 9 2 0 0 2 0 2 5.5 1.5 0.0 0.00 1.0 0.00 1.0 13.1 0.0 8.7 0.00 8.7 0.00 8.7
HEAT 240 50 28 11 20 11 125 240.0 40.2 20.5 6.69 14.1 4.62 102.4 40.2 20.5 20.1 6.69 14.1 4.62 102.4
OPPONENTS 240 53 29 11 19 8 125 240.0 36.3 19.7 7.19 12.8 3.19 95.7 36.3 19.7 21.5 7.19 12.8 3.19 95.7
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CUMULATIVE STATS IN OCTOBER (3-1)
PLAYER G GS MIN FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OR DR REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG
Wade 4 4 133 27 65 .415 5 13 .385 27 38 .711 5 18 23 20 9 0 8 12 5 86 21.5
James 4 4 139 26 58 .448 5 15 .333 25 32 .781 0 23 23 24 9 0 5 25 3 82 20.5
Bosh 4 4 132 19 42 .452 0 1 .000 14 17 .824 4 22 26 6 9 0 3 2 4 52 13.0
Jones 4 0 113 14 29 .483 13 25 .520 0 0 --- 0 6 6 3 6 0 3 0 2 41 10.3
House 4 0 96 11 28 .393 6 12 .500 2 2 1.000 0 7 7 8 4 0 5 2 0 30 7.5
Arroyo 4 4 93 12 24 .500 1 2 .500 3 4 .750 1 11 12 9 6 0 3 4 0 28 7.0
Haslem 4 0 90 9 23 .391 0 0 --- 7 8 .875 8 26 34 0 14 0 2 3 1 25 6.3
Ilgauskas 4 0 54 10 18 .556 0 0 --- 4 6 .667 9 6 15 1 14 0 3 2 2 24 6.0
Stackhouse 2 0 8 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 2 2 1.000 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1.0
Anthony 4 4 81 1 2 .500 0 0 --- 1 4 .250 6 11 17 3 15 0 1 2 6 3 0.8
Magloire 2 0 8 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 4 .250 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.5
Chalmers 2 0 7 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Howard 1 0 4 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
HEAT 4 - 960 129 291 .443 30 70 .429 86 117 .735 35 132 167 76 87 0 34 53 23 374 93.5
OPPONENTS 4 - 960 119 306 .389 22 72 .306 63 93 .677 45 118 163 70 80 2 26 70 11 323 80.8

--------------- SINGLE-GAME HIGHS --------------- ----------------- AVERAGES PER GAME ----------------- ------------ AVERAGES PER 48 MINUTES ------------

PLAYER MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS REB AST PF STL TO BLK PTS
Wade 37 7 7 3 6 2 30 33.3 5.8 5.0 2.00 3.0 1.25 21.5 8.3 7.2 3.2 2.89 4.3 1.80 31.0
James 43 7 7 2 9 2 31 34.8 5.8 6.0 1.25 6.3 0.75 20.5 7.9 8.3 3.1 1.73 8.6 1.04 28.3
Bosh 39 10 2 1 1 1 18 33.0 6.5 1.5 0.75 0.5 1.00 13.0 9.5 2.2 3.3 1.09 0.7 1.45 18.9
Jones 31 2 1 1 0 1 20 28.3 1.5 0.8 0.75 0.0 0.50 10.3 2.5 1.3 2.5 1.27 0.0 0.85 17.4
House 27 3 4 3 2 0 11 24.0 1.8 2.0 1.25 0.5 0.00 7.5 3.5 4.0 2.0 2.50 1.0 0.00 15.0
Arroyo 28 5 4 1 3 0 12 23.3 3.0 2.3 0.75 1.0 0.00 7.0 6.2 4.6 3.1 1.55 2.1 0.00 14.5
Haslem 31 11 0 2 2 1 11 22.5 8.5 0.0 0.50 0.8 0.25 6.3 18.1 0.0 7.5 1.07 1.6 0.53 13.3
Ilgauskas 18 5 1 3 2 1 10 13.5 3.8 0.3 0.75 0.5 0.50 6.0 13.3 0.9 12.4 2.67 1.8 1.78 21.3
Stackhouse 5 1 1 0 1 0 2 4.0 1.0 0.5 0.00 0.5 0.00 1.0 12.0 6.0 0.0 0.00 6.0 0.00 12.0
Anthony 24 7 2 1 1 4 2 20.3 4.3 0.8 0.25 0.5 1.50 0.8 10.1 1.8 8.9 0.59 1.2 3.56 1.8
Magloire 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 4.0 1.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.5 12.0 0.0 6.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 6.0
Chalmers 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 3.5 0.0 0.5 0.50 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 6.9 0.0 6.86 0.0 0.00 0.0
Howard 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0
HEAT 240 51 29 10 17 6 101 240.0 41.8 19.0 8.50 13.3 5.75 93.5 41.8 19.0 21.8 8.50 13.3 5.75 93.5
OPPONENTS 240 43 25 10 20 4 88 240.0 40.8 17.5 6.50 17.5 2.75 80.8 40.8 17.5 20.0 6.50 17.5 2.75 80.8

CUMULATIVE STATS IN NOVEMBER (7-7)
PLAYER G GS MIN FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OR DR REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG
James 14 14 540 111 251 .442 12 47 .255 111 141 .787 11 68 79 115 28 0 25 51 7 345 24.6
Wade 13 13 474 94 208 .452 7 35 .200 86 118 .729 16 64 80 51 33 0 15 44 13 281 21.6
Bosh 14 14 484 98 192 .510 2 4 .500 74 89 .831 21 84 105 26 35 0 11 21 10 272 19.4
Haslem 9 0 255 35 63 .556 0 0 --- 9 12 .750 21 51 72 6 25 0 5 11 2 79 8.8
Arroyo 14 14 302 36 70 .514 12 20 .600 15 20 .750 4 20 24 24 18 0 2 9 0 99 7.1
Jones 14 0 319 29 74 .392 23 63 .365 12 13 .923 4 27 31 9 24 0 4 4 3 93 6.6
House 14 0 256 30 78 .385 18 48 .375 10 11 .909 6 15 21 14 27 0 10 8 0 88 6.3
Ilgauskas 14 9 269 41 72 .569 0 0 --- 5 6 .833 22 56 78 5 43 0 4 10 12 87 6.2
Anthony 12 5 197 11 20 .550 0 0 --- 11 14 .786 14 19 33 2 31 1 1 4 13 33 2.8
Chalmers 10 0 109 7 23 .304 5 17 .294 4 4 1.000 0 10 10 16 9 0 6 4 1 23 2.3
Howard 8 0 87 6 12 .500 0 0 --- 4 4 1.000 4 12 16 5 15 0 1 5 0 16 2.0
Magloire 4 0 33 2 5 .400 0 0 --- 4 6 .667 4 6 10 0 4 0 2 0 1 8 2.0
Stackhouse 5 1 41 3 11 .273 1 3 .333 3 5 .600 1 4 5 2 3 0 0 1 2 10 2.0
Dampier 2 0 20 1 1 1.000 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 1 5 6 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 1.5
HEAT 14 - 3385 504 1080 .467 80 237 .338 349 445 .784 129 441 570 275 298 1 86 183 65 1437 102.6
OPPONENTS 14 - 3385 516 1130 .457 82 249 .329 263 357 .737 142 436 578 297 339 4 89 189 38 1377 98.4

--------------- SINGLE-GAME HIGHS --------------- ----------------- AVERAGES PER GAME ----------------- ------------ AVERAGES PER 48 MINUTES ------------

PLAYER MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS REB AST PF STL TO BLK PTS
James 47 11 14 3 7 3 35 38.6 5.6 8.2 1.79 3.6 0.50 24.6 7.0 10.2 2.5 2.22 4.5 0.62 30.7
Wade 42 10 8 4 7 2 39 36.5 6.2 3.9 1.15 3.4 1.00 21.6 8.1 5.2 3.3 1.52 4.5 1.32 28.5
Bosh 41 14 4 2 4 3 35 34.6 7.5 1.9 0.79 1.5 0.71 19.4 10.4 2.6 3.5 1.09 2.1 0.99 27.0
Haslem 37 10 2 2 3 1 21 28.3 8.0 0.7 0.56 1.2 0.22 8.8 13.6 1.1 4.7 0.94 2.1 0.38 14.9
Arroyo 32 6 5 1 2 0 17 21.6 1.7 1.7 0.14 0.6 0.00 7.1 3.8 3.8 2.9 0.32 1.4 0.00 15.7
Jones 30 6 2 1 2 1 17 22.8 2.2 0.6 0.29 0.3 0.21 6.6 4.7 1.4 3.6 0.60 0.6 0.45 14.0
House 30 3 4 2 2 0 20 18.3 1.5 1.0 0.71 0.6 0.00 6.3 3.9 2.6 5.1 1.88 1.5 0.00 16.5
Ilgauskas 31 10 2 2 4 4 12 19.2 5.6 0.4 0.29 0.7 0.86 6.2 13.9 0.9 7.7 0.71 1.8 2.14 15.5
Anthony 31 5 2 1 1 3 7 16.4 2.8 0.2 0.08 0.3 1.08 2.8 8.0 0.5 7.6 0.24 1.0 3.17 8.0
Chalmers 22 5 8 2 2 1 8 10.9 1.0 1.6 0.60 0.4 0.10 2.3 4.4 7.0 4.0 2.64 1.8 0.44 10.1
Howard 16 5 2 1 2 0 4 10.9 2.0 0.6 0.13 0.6 0.00 2.0 8.8 2.8 8.3 0.55 2.8 0.00 8.8
Magloire 15 4 0 1 0 1 4 8.3 2.5 0.0 0.50 0.0 0.25 2.0 14.5 0.0 5.8 2.91 0.0 1.45 11.6
Stackhouse 19 3 1 0 1 1 5 8.2 1.0 0.4 0.00 0.2 0.40 2.0 5.9 2.3 3.5 0.00 1.2 2.34 11.7
Dampier 12 5 0 0 0 1 3 10.0 3.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.50 1.5 14.4 0.0 7.2 0.00 0.0 2.40 7.2
HEAT 265 47 31 9 22 10 129 241.8 40.7 19.6 6.14 13.1 4.64 102.6 40.4 19.5 21.1 6.10 13.0 4.61 101.9
OPPONENTS 265 48 30 10 18 5 116 241.8 41.3 21.2 6.36 13.5 2.71 98.4 41.0 21.1 24.0 6.31 13.4 2.69 97.6
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CUMULATIVE STATS IN DECEMBER (15-1)
PLAYER G GS MIN FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OR DR REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG
Wade 15 15 549 151 278 .543 17 43 .395 99 133 .744 28 76 104 62 38 0 25 44 14 418 27.9
James 16 16 591 144 282 .511 29 65 .446 86 114 .754 14 112 126 108 37 0 18 51 4 403 25.2
Bosh 16 16 584 126 241 .523 1 6 .167 55 73 .753 32 112 144 33 36 0 13 36 11 308 19.3
Chalmers 16 1 417 43 107 .402 27 66 .409 19 20 .950 4 40 44 44 47 1 20 24 2 132 8.3
Jones 16 1 334 31 72 .431 27 63 .429 12 14 .857 9 40 49 13 29 0 7 5 7 101 6.3
Arroyo 15 15 345 37 83 .446 11 27 .407 8 9 .889 4 22 26 39 25 0 5 12 0 93 6.2
Ilgauskas 16 16 283 38 74 .514 0 0 --- 10 14 .714 23 55 78 6 39 0 6 15 22 86 5.4
Howard 16 0 186 16 39 .410 0 0 --- 5 6 .833 11 30 41 8 15 0 5 6 2 37 2.3
House 7 0 40 4 8 .500 2 4 .500 2 2 1.000 0 4 4 5 1 0 0 1 1 12 1.7
Anthony 16 0 282 6 15 .400 0 0 --- 13 22 .591 18 29 47 4 40 0 3 6 25 25 1.6
Dampier 14 0 195 7 23 .304 0 1 .000 4 6 .667 17 29 46 4 21 0 5 4 11 18 1.3
Miller 4 0 32 1 10 .100 0 5 .000 1 2 .500 3 7 10 0 4 0 0 2 0 3 0.8
Magloire 1 0 3 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
HEAT 16 - 3840 604 1232 .490 114 280 .407 314 415 .757 163 556 719 326 333 1 107 218 99 1636 102.3
OPPONENTS 16 - 3840 519 1291 .402 96 322 .298 290 399 .727 179 442 621 314 336 3 105 203 36 1424 89.0

--------------- SINGLE-GAME HIGHS --------------- ----------------- AVERAGES PER GAME ----------------- ------------ AVERAGES PER 48 MINUTES ------------

PLAYER MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS REB AST PF STL TO BLK PTS
Wade 41 14 9 3 6 3 45 36.6 6.9 4.1 1.67 2.9 0.93 27.9 9.1 5.4 3.3 2.19 3.8 1.22 36.5
James 41 13 10 4 5 1 38 36.9 7.9 6.8 1.13 3.2 0.25 25.2 10.2 8.8 3.0 1.46 4.1 0.32 32.7
Bosh 40 17 4 4 7 3 27 36.5 9.0 2.1 0.81 2.3 0.69 19.3 11.8 2.7 3.0 1.07 3.0 0.90 25.3
Bibby (TOT) 43 5 8 2 5 1 19 31.1 2.3 4.3 0.53 1.8 0.06 10.2 3.5 6.6 3.5 0.82 2.8 0.09 15.7
Chalmers 35 6 6 3 4 1 14 26.1 2.8 2.8 1.25 1.5 0.13 8.3 5.1 5.1 5.4 2.30 2.8 0.23 15.2
Jones 35 7 3 3 2 2 18 20.9 3.1 0.8 0.44 0.3 0.44 6.3 7.0 1.9 4.2 1.01 0.7 1.01 14.5
Arroyo 32 5 5 1 3 0 18 23.0 1.7 2.6 0.33 0.8 0.00 6.2 3.6 5.4 3.5 0.70 1.7 0.00 12.9
Ilgauskas 26 10 1 2 4 3 16 17.7 4.9 0.4 0.38 0.9 1.38 5.4 13.2 1.0 6.6 1.02 2.5 3.73 14.6
Howard 19 6 2 1 2 1 12 11.6 2.6 0.5 0.31 0.4 0.13 2.3 10.6 2.1 3.9 1.29 1.5 0.52 9.5
House 15 1 2 0 1 1 10 5.7 0.6 0.7 0.00 0.1 0.14 1.7 4.8 6.0 1.2 0.00 1.2 1.20 14.4
Anthony 34 8 2 1 2 5 5 17.6 2.9 0.3 0.19 0.4 1.56 1.6 8.0 0.7 6.8 0.51 1.0 4.26 4.3
Dampier 24 9 1 2 2 3 3 13.9 3.3 0.3 0.36 0.3 0.79 1.3 11.3 1.0 5.2 1.23 1.0 2.71 4.4
Miller 19 5 0 0 2 0 2 8.0 2.5 0.0 0.00 0.5 0.00 0.8 15.0 0.0 6.0 0.00 3.0 0.00 4.5
Magloire 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 2.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.0 0.00 32.0 0.00 0.0
HEAT 240 56 33 10 19 9 125 240.0 44.9 20.4 6.69 13.6 6.19 102.3 44.9 20.4 20.8 6.69 13.6 6.19 102.3
OPPONENTS 240 48 29 11 19 6 119 240.0 38.8 19.6 6.56 12.7 2.25 89.0 38.8 19.6 21.0 6.56 12.7 2.25 89.0

CUMULATIVE STATS IN JANUARY (9-5)
PLAYER G GS MIN FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OR DR REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG
James 12 12 487 127 265 .479 16 46 .348 97 129 .752 15 86 101 89 26 0 21 42 14 367 30.6
Wade 12 12 460 125 244 .512 9 33 .273 86 117 .735 26 65 91 52 36 0 14 41 13 345 28.8
Bosh 10 10 353 65 141 .461 2 6 .333 49 62 .790 21 64 85 15 23 0 5 16 8 181 18.1
House 8 0 167 29 58 .500 17 36 .472 10 10 1.000 1 17 18 10 7 0 3 5 1 85 10.6
Chalmers 14 5 380 38 96 .396 23 66 .348 12 13 .923 4 30 34 33 36 0 17 25 1 111 7.9
Jones 14 5 286 28 64 .438 25 54 .463 15 17 .882 3 24 27 5 31 0 7 3 1 96 6.9
Miller 11 2 241 27 65 .415 12 33 .364 6 8 .750 14 49 63 20 18 0 5 16 1 72 6.5
Arroyo 13 9 232 23 57 .404 4 14 .286 2 2 1.000 3 12 15 25 10 0 4 15 1 52 4.0
Ilgauskas 14 14 227 22 57 .386 0 0 --- 7 8 .875 25 33 58 4 30 0 4 10 10 51 3.6
Howard 13 0 153 13 34 .382 0 0 --- 10 13 .769 10 22 32 3 11 0 2 7 1 36 2.8
Anthony 13 1 365 10 19 .526 0 0 --- 6 7 .857 25 45 70 7 36 0 1 9 28 26 2.0
Dampier 7 0 85 5 8 .625 0 0 --- 0 3 .000 5 13 18 2 6 0 0 5 5 10 1.4
HEAT 14 - 3435 512 1108 .462 108 288 .375 300 389 .771 152 460 612 265 270 0 83 206 84 1432 102.3
OPPONENTS 14 - 3435 511 1188 .430 102 285 .358 258 330 .782 168 419 587 303 294 1 110 171 54 1382 98.7

--------------- SINGLE-GAME HIGHS --------------- ----------------- AVERAGES PER GAME ----------------- ------------ AVERAGES PER 48 MINUTES ------------

PLAYER MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS REB AST PF STL TO BLK PTS
James 46 13 13 6 6 3 44 40.6 8.4 7.4 1.75 3.5 1.17 30.6 10.0 8.8 2.6 2.07 4.1 1.38 36.2
Wade 46 16 8 3 9 5 34 38.3 7.6 4.3 1.17 3.4 1.08 28.8 9.5 5.4 3.8 1.46 4.3 1.36 36.0
Bosh 44 13 4 2 3 2 26 35.3 8.5 1.5 0.50 1.6 0.80 18.1 11.6 2.0 3.1 0.68 2.2 1.09 24.6
House 29 5 4 1 1 1 15 20.9 2.3 1.3 0.38 0.6 0.13 10.6 5.2 2.9 2.0 0.86 1.4 0.29 24.4
Chalmers 40 5 9 3 3 1 14 27.1 2.4 2.4 1.21 1.8 0.07 7.9 4.3 4.2 4.5 2.15 3.2 0.13 14.0
Jones 31 5 2 2 1 1 15 20.4 1.9 0.4 0.50 0.2 0.07 6.9 4.5 0.8 5.2 1.17 0.5 0.17 16.1
Miller 42 11 8 2 3 1 32 21.9 5.7 1.8 0.45 1.5 0.09 6.5 12.5 4.0 3.6 1.00 3.2 0.20 14.3
Arroyo 36 4 4 2 3 1 15 17.8 1.2 1.9 0.31 1.2 0.08 4.0 3.1 5.2 2.1 0.83 3.1 0.21 10.8
Ilgauskas 31 14 2 2 2 3 12 16.2 4.1 0.3 0.29 0.7 0.71 3.6 12.3 0.8 6.3 0.85 2.1 2.11 10.8
Howard 18 7 1 1 2 1 7 11.8 2.5 0.2 0.15 0.5 0.08 2.8 10.0 0.9 3.5 0.63 2.2 0.31 11.3
Anthony 43 16 3 1 3 5 8 28.1 5.4 0.5 0.08 0.7 2.15 2.0 9.2 0.9 4.7 0.13 1.2 3.68 3.4
Dampier 25 9 2 0 3 2 4 12.1 2.6 0.3 0.00 0.7 0.71 1.4 10.2 1.1 3.4 0.00 2.8 2.82 5.6
HEAT 265 50 27 11 20 9 120 245.4 43.7 18.9 5.93 14.7 6.00 102.3 42.8 18.5 18.9 5.80 14.4 5.87 100.1
OPPONENTS 265 53 33 11 23 9 130 245.4 41.9 21.6 7.86 12.2 3.86 98.7 41.0 21.2 20.5 7.69 11.9 3.77 96.6
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CUMULATIVE STATS IN FEBRUARY (9-3)
PLAYER G GS MIN FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OR DR REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG
James 12 12 467 122 230 .530 10 40 .250 69 96 .719 15 91 106 79 21 0 21 44 9 323 26.9
Wade 12 12 470 115 229 .502 9 26 .346 61 85 .718 16 71 87 61 27 0 16 37 8 300 25.0
Bosh 12 12 467 72 164 .439 1 4 .250 69 82 .841 17 80 97 22 23 0 14 20 7 214 17.8
Miller 8 0 179 21 43 .488 15 29 .517 8 9 .889 5 37 42 6 28 0 2 6 0 65 8.1
Chalmers 12 12 312 36 74 .486 12 37 .324 10 12 .833 2 29 31 29 30 0 17 12 2 94 7.8
House 12 0 247 33 83 .398 14 45 .311 9 9 1.000 1 28 29 12 21 0 7 5 1 89 7.4
Ilgauskas 9 8 145 25 42 .595 0 0 --- 4 4 1.000 13 14 27 3 28 0 1 6 10 54 6.0
Dampier 10 4 208 19 22 .864 0 0 --- 8 17 .471 15 21 36 8 22 0 6 7 11 46 4.6
Jones 12 0 131 11 36 .306 8 27 .296 7 8 .875 2 9 11 4 10 0 4 4 2 37 3.1
Anthony 11 0 214 6 10 .600 0 0 --- 5 9 .556 14 16 30 4 26 0 2 5 7 17 1.5
Arroyo 3 0 22 1 4 .250 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 1 2 3 3 1 0 0 3 0 2 0.7
Howard 4 0 14 0 3 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.0
Magloire 1 0 4 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
HEAT 12 - 2880 461 941 .490 69 209 .330 250 331 .755 103 399 502 231 240 0 91 164 57 1241 103.4
OPPONENTS 12 - 2880 424 983 .431 86 258 .333 223 294 .759 137 357 494 229 269 2 76 170 35 1157 96.4

--------------- SINGLE-GAME HIGHS --------------- ----------------- AVERAGES PER GAME ----------------- ------------ AVERAGES PER 48 MINUTES ------------

PLAYER MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS REB AST PF STL TO BLK PTS
James 43 13 10 4 6 3 51 38.9 8.8 6.6 1.75 3.7 0.75 26.9 10.9 8.1 2.2 2.16 4.5 0.93 33.2
Wade 42 12 10 3 6 3 41 39.2 7.3 5.1 1.33 3.1 0.67 25.0 8.9 6.2 2.8 1.63 3.8 0.82 30.6
Bosh 42 12 4 4 3 1 25 38.9 8.1 1.8 1.17 1.7 0.58 17.8 10.0 2.3 2.4 1.44 2.1 0.72 22.0
Miller 30 11 2 1 2 0 16 22.4 5.3 0.8 0.25 0.8 0.00 8.1 11.3 1.6 7.5 0.54 1.6 0.00 17.4
Chalmers 40 6 6 3 4 1 16 26.0 2.6 2.4 1.42 1.0 0.17 7.8 4.8 4.5 4.6 2.62 1.8 0.31 14.5
House 33 6 3 2 1 1 16 20.6 2.4 1.0 0.58 0.4 0.08 7.4 5.6 2.3 4.1 1.36 1.0 0.19 17.3
Ilgauskas 25 6 2 1 2 3 13 16.1 3.0 0.3 0.11 0.7 1.11 6.0 8.9 1.0 9.3 0.33 2.0 3.31 17.9
Dampier 29 10 2 2 3 2 9 20.8 3.6 0.8 0.60 0.7 1.10 4.6 8.3 1.8 5.1 1.38 1.6 2.54 10.6
Jones 26 7 1 2 1 1 9 10.9 0.9 0.3 0.33 0.3 0.17 3.1 4.0 1.5 3.7 1.47 1.5 0.73 13.6
Anthony 31 6 1 1 1 3 6 19.5 2.7 0.4 0.18 0.5 0.64 1.5 6.7 0.9 5.8 0.45 1.1 1.57 3.8
Arroyo 16 3 3 0 2 0 2 7.3 1.0 1.0 0.00 1.0 0.00 0.7 6.5 6.5 2.2 0.00 6.5 0.00 4.4
Howard 5 1 0 1 1 0 0 3.5 0.5 0.0 0.25 0.3 0.00 0.0 6.9 0.0 0.0 3.43 3.4 0.00 0.0
Magloire 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 4.0 1.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 12.0 0.0 36.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0
HEAT 240 50 29 12 20 8 121 240.0 41.8 19.3 7.58 13.7 4.75 103.4 41.8 19.3 20.0 7.58 13.7 4.75 103.4
OPPONENTS 240 53 26 10 20 7 113 240.0 41.2 19.1 6.33 14.2 2.92 96.4 41.2 19.1 22.4 6.33 14.2 2.92 96.4

CUMULATIVE STATS IN MARCH (9-6)
PLAYER G GS MIN FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OR DR REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG
James 15 15 601 164 283 .580 15 49 .306 77 99 .778 18 96 114 91 32 0 17 45 8 420 28.0
Wade 15 15 568 140 288 .486 15 47 .319 104 127 .819 28 51 79 75 45 0 26 43 27 399 26.6
Bosh 15 15 562 102 203 .502 0 4 .000 94 111 .847 34 98 132 34 30 0 9 27 6 298 19.9
Bibby 15 5 383 39 81 .481 31 63 .492 4 6 .667 1 31 32 33 35 0 8 14 2 113 7.5
Chalmers 10 10 237 22 55 .400 12 29 .414 7 9 .778 1 20 21 28 23 0 11 15 0 63 6.3
Miller 13 0 299 22 59 .373 12 37 .324 8 14 .571 12 35 47 20 28 0 10 14 1 64 4.9
Jones 14 0 189 17 39 .436 13 32 .406 8 12 .667 2 15 17 4 15 0 3 1 3 55 3.9
Dampier 15 15 248 14 23 .609 0 0 --- 5 7 .714 11 40 51 6 26 0 3 14 15 33 2.2
Howard 10 0 80 8 18 .444 0 0 --- 5 6 .833 5 15 20 5 15 0 1 2 1 21 2.1
Ilgauskas 8 0 72 8 21 .381 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 5 7 12 1 15 0 3 5 1 16 2.0
Magloire 8 0 79 7 11 .636 0 0 --- 2 4 .500 6 22 28 3 13 0 0 2 1 16 2.0
Anthony 13 0 177 9 16 .563 0 0 --- 6 10 .600 12 18 30 1 32 0 1 7 12 24 1.8
House 9 0 106 5 32 .156 3 13 .231 3 4 .750 1 9 10 9 5 0 5 5 0 16 1.8
HEAT 15 - 3600 557 1129 .493 101 274 .369 323 409 .790 136 457 593 310 314 0 97 201 77 1538 102.5
OPPONENTS 15 - 3600 543 1177 .461 117 278 .421 266 356 .747 135 409 544 310 326 2 103 182 50 1469 97.9

--------------- SINGLE-GAME HIGHS --------------- ----------------- AVERAGES PER GAME ----------------- ------------ AVERAGES PER 48 MINUTES ------------

PLAYER MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS REB AST PF STL TO BLK PTS
James 46 11 12 5 5 2 43 40.1 7.6 6.1 1.13 3.0 0.53 28.0 9.1 7.3 2.6 1.36 3.6 0.64 33.5
Wade 43 11 9 4 7 5 39 37.9 5.3 5.0 1.73 2.9 1.80 26.6 6.7 6.3 3.8 2.20 3.6 2.28 33.7
Bosh 42 14 6 2 4 2 31 37.5 8.8 2.3 0.60 1.8 0.40 19.9 11.3 2.9 2.6 0.77 2.3 0.51 25.5
Bibby 43 4 6 2 3 1 23 25.5 2.1 2.2 0.53 0.9 0.13 7.5 4.0 4.1 4.4 1.00 1.8 0.25 14.2
Chalmers 35 5 5 3 3 0 11 23.7 2.1 2.8 1.10 1.5 0.00 6.3 4.3 5.7 4.7 2.23 3.0 0.00 12.8
Miller 33 7 6 2 4 1 13 23.0 3.6 1.5 0.77 1.1 0.08 4.9 7.5 3.2 4.5 1.61 2.2 0.16 10.3
Jones 33 4 2 2 1 1 12 13.5 1.2 0.3 0.21 0.1 0.21 3.9 4.3 1.0 3.8 0.76 0.3 0.76 14.0
Dampier 31 9 2 2 3 2 9 16.5 3.4 0.4 0.20 0.9 1.00 2.2 9.9 1.2 5.0 0.58 2.7 2.90 6.4
Howard 16 5 1 1 1 1 6 8.0 2.0 0.5 0.10 0.2 0.10 2.1 12.0 3.0 9.0 0.60 1.2 0.60 12.6
Ilgauskas 25 4 1 2 2 1 6 9.0 1.5 0.1 0.38 0.6 0.13 2.0 8.0 0.7 10.0 2.00 3.3 0.67 10.7
Magloire 20 9 1 0 1 1 4 9.9 3.5 0.4 0.00 0.3 0.13 2.0 17.0 1.8 7.9 0.00 1.2 0.61 9.7
Anthony 26 4 1 1 2 4 6 13.6 2.3 0.1 0.08 0.5 0.92 1.8 8.1 0.3 8.7 0.27 1.9 3.25 6.5
House 24 5 3 2 2 0 6 11.8 1.1 1.0 0.56 0.6 0.00 1.8 4.5 4.1 2.3 2.26 2.3 0.00 7.2
HEAT 240 50 28 11 16 11 125 240.0 39.5 20.7 6.47 13.4 5.13 102.5 39.5 20.7 20.9 6.47 13.4 5.13 102.5
OPPONENTS 240 51 29 10 16 8 125 240.0 36.3 20.7 6.87 12.1 3.33 97.9 36.3 20.7 21.7 6.87 12.1 3.33 97.9
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CUMULATIVE STATS IN APRIL (6-1)
PLAYER G GS MIN FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OR DR REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG
James 6 6 238 64 116 .552 5 17 .294 38 52 .731 7 34 41 48 10 0 17 26 5 171 28.5
Wade 5 5 169 40 72 .556 1 9 .111 31 34 .912 4 17 21 25 9 0 7 16 7 112 22.4
House 2 1 65 16 34 .471 8 17 .471 2 2 1.000 0 3 3 4 3 0 2 3 0 42 21.0
Bosh 6 6 213 42 73 .575 0 0 --- 29 37 .784 12 40 52 8 16 0 4 16 3 113 18.8
Jones 7 2 177 16 32 .500 14 23 .609 6 8 .750 3 16 19 5 14 0 1 4 1 52 7.4
Bibby (TOT) 7 7 199 16 45 .356 9 25 .360 6 10 .600 1 16 17 22 12 0 3 18 1 47 6.7
Bibby (MIA) 7 7 199 16 45 .356 9 25 .360 6 10 .600 1 16 17 22 12 0 3 18 1 47 6.7
Dampier 3 3 60 6 12 .500 0 0 --- 6 9 .667 4 16 20 2 4 0 0 2 4 18 6.0
Ilgauskas 7 4 96 18 35 .514 0 1 .000 6 8 .750 11 8 19 6 16 0 2 4 1 42 6.0
Howard 5 0 68 12 19 .632 0 0 --- 5 6 .833 4 7 11 2 5 0 0 4 0 29 5.8
Magloire 2 0 31 4 5 .800 0 0 --- 2 4 .500 5 15 20 0 4 0 2 1 0 10 5.0
Miller 5 0 87 10 25 .400 4 14 .286 0 1 .000 4 18 22 5 10 0 3 3 0 24 4.8
Anthony 6 1 148 10 17 .588 0 0 --- 5 7 .714 15 24 39 3 14 0 1 3 2 25 4.2
Chalmers 6 0 119 9 32 .281 4 15 .267 2 4 .500 1 5 6 26 13 0 4 11 1 24 4.0
Pittman 2 0 11 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 2 3 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 1.0
HEAT 7 - 1680 264 520 .508 45 121 .372 138 182 .758 72 221 293 156 132 0 46 117 25 711 101.6
OPPONENTS 7 - 1680 237 539 .440 41 120 .342 110 151 .728 58 168 226 128 144 2 65 96 22 625 89.3

--------------- SINGLE-GAME HIGHS --------------- ----------------- AVERAGES PER GAME ----------------- ------------ AVERAGES PER 48 MINUTES ------------

PLAYER MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS REB AST PF STL TO BLK PTS
James 43 11 10 4 7 2 34 39.7 6.8 8.0 2.83 4.3 0.83 28.5 8.3 9.7 2.0 3.43 5.2 1.01 34.5
Wade 37 5 8 3 4 3 32 33.8 4.2 5.0 1.40 3.2 1.40 22.4 6.0 7.1 2.6 1.99 4.5 1.99 31.8
House 45 3 3 2 2 0 35 32.5 1.5 2.0 1.00 1.5 0.00 21.0 2.2 3.0 2.2 1.48 2.2 0.00 31.0
Bosh 40 11 2 1 4 1 27 35.5 8.7 1.3 0.67 2.7 0.50 18.8 11.7 1.8 3.6 0.90 3.6 0.68 25.5
Jones 36 5 2 1 1 1 12 25.3 2.7 0.7 0.14 0.6 0.14 7.4 5.2 1.4 3.8 0.27 1.1 0.27 14.1
Bibby (TOT) 33 5 7 2 6 1 10 28.4 2.4 3.1 0.43 2.6 0.14 6.7 4.1 5.3 2.9 0.72 4.3 0.24 11.3
Bibby (MIA) 33 5 7 2 6 1 10 28.4 2.4 3.1 0.43 2.6 0.14 6.7 4.1 5.3 2.9 0.72 4.3 0.24 11.3
Dampier 28 14 2 0 1 2 10 20.0 6.7 0.7 0.00 0.7 1.33 6.0 16.0 1.6 3.2 0.00 1.6 3.20 14.4
Ilgauskas 22 5 2 1 2 1 11 13.7 2.7 0.9 0.29 0.6 0.14 6.0 9.5 3.0 8.0 1.00 2.0 0.50 21.0
Howard 32 6 1 0 2 0 18 13.6 2.2 0.4 0.00 0.8 0.00 5.8 7.8 1.4 3.5 0.00 2.8 0.00 20.5
Magloire 29 19 0 2 1 0 8 15.5 10.0 0.0 1.00 0.5 0.00 5.0 31.0 0.0 6.2 3.10 1.5 0.00 15.5
Miller 26 12 2 1 1 0 9 17.4 4.4 1.0 0.60 0.6 0.00 4.8 12.1 2.8 5.5 1.66 1.7 0.00 13.2
Anthony 35 11 1 1 2 1 8 24.7 6.5 0.5 0.17 0.5 0.33 4.2 12.6 1.0 4.5 0.32 1.0 0.65 8.1
Chalmers 32 2 13 2 4 1 9 19.8 1.0 4.3 0.67 1.8 0.17 4.0 2.4 10.5 5.2 1.61 4.4 0.40 9.7
Pittman 9 2 0 0 2 0 2 5.5 1.5 0.0 0.00 1.0 0.00 1.0 13.1 0.0 8.7 0.00 8.7 0.00 8.7
HEAT 240 50 26 9 19 6 112 240.0 41.9 22.3 6.57 16.7 3.57 101.6 41.9 22.3 18.9 6.57 16.7 3.57 101.6
OPPONENTS 240 38 25 11 19 8 103 240.0 32.3 18.3 9.29 13.7 3.14 89.3 32.3 18.3 20.6 9.29 13.7 3.14 89.3
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FINAL STANDINGS
NBA EASTERN CONFERENCE

ATLANTIC DIVISION

---------- W L PCT GB HOME ROAD LAST-10 STREAK

Boston 56 26 .683 - 33- 8 23-18 5-5 Won 1

New York 42 40 .512 14 23-18 19-22 7-3 Lost 2

Philadelphia 41 41 .500 15 26-15 15-26 4-6 Lost 2

New Jersey 24 58 .293 32 19-22 5-36 1-9 Lost 5

Toronto 22 60 .268 34 16-25 6-35 2-8 Lost 2

CENTRAL DIVISION

---------- W L PCT GB HOME ROAD LAST-10 STREAK

Chicago 62 20 .756 - 36- 5 26-15 9-1 Won 9

Indiana 37 45 .451 25 24-17 13-28 5-5 Lost 2

Milwaukee 35 47 .427 27 22-19 13-28 6-4 Won 3

Detroit 30 52 .366 32 21-20 9-32 5-5 Won 1

Cleveland 19 63 .232 43 12-29 7-34 5-5 Won 2

SOUTHEAST DIVISION

---------- W L PCT GB HOME ROAD LAST-10 STREAK

Miami 58 24 .707 - 30-11 28-13 8-2 Won 4

Orlando 52 30 .634 6 29-12 23-18 6-4 Won 2

Atlanta 44 38 .537 14 24-17 20-21 4-6 Lost 6

Charlotte 34 48 .415 24 21-20 13-28 4-6 Won 2

Washington 23 59 .280 35 20-21 3-38 6-4 Lost 1

NBA WESTERN CONFERENCE

SOUTHWEST DIVISION

W L PCT GB HOME ROAD LAST-10 STREAK

San Antonio 61 21 .744 - 36- 5 25-16 4-6 Lost 2

Dallas 57 25 .695 4 29-12 28-13 6-4 Won 4

New Orleans 46 36 .561 15 28-13 18-23 5-5 Lost 3

Memphis 46 36 .561 15 30-11 16-25 6-4 Lost 2

Houston 43 39 .524 18 25-16 18-23 5-5 Won 1

NORTHWEST DIVISION

W L PCT GB HOME ROAD LAST-10 STREAK

Oklahoma City 55 27 .671 - 30-11 25-16 7-3 Lost 1

Denver 50 32 .610 5 33- 8 17-24 7-3 Lost 1

Portland 48 34 .585 7 30-11 18-23 6-4 Lost 1

Utah 39 43 .476 16 21-20 18-23 3-7 Won 2

Minnesota 17 65 .207 38 12-29 5-36 0-10 Lost 15

PACIFIC DIVISION

W L PCT GB HOME ROAD LAST-10 STREAK

L.A. Lakers 57 25 .695 - 30-11 27-14 5-5 Won 2

Phoenix 40 42 .488 17 23-18 17-24 4-6 Won 2

Golden State 36 46 .439 21 26-15 10-31 6-4 Won 1

L.A. Clippers 32 50 .390 25 23-18 9-32 4-6 Won 1

Sacramento 24 58 .293 33 11-30 13-28 4-6 Lost 2

ATTENDANCE
---------- HOME ATTENDANCE ROAD ATTENDANCE TOTAL ATTENDANCE

TEAM G ATT AVG G ATT AVG G ATT AVG

Atlanta Hawks 41 641,596 15,649 41 695,258 16,958 82 1,336,854 16,304

Boston Celtics 41 763,584 18,624 41 777,555 18,965 82 1,541,139 18,795

Charlotte Bobcats 41 649,694 15,846 41 675,411 16,473 82 1,325,205 16,160

Chicago Bulls 41 893,462 21,792 41 755,676 18,431 82 1,649,138 20,112

Cleveland Cavaliers 41 824,595 20,112 41 664,201 16,200 82 1,488,796 18,156

Dallas Mavericks 41 824,162 20,102 41 682,952 16,657 82 1,507,114 18,380

Denver Nuggets 41 692,968 16,902 41 708,687 17,285 82 1,401,655 17,094

Detroit Pistons 41 683,080 16,660 41 686,024 16,732 82 1,369,104 16,696

Golden State Warriors 41 766,398 18,693 41 699,038 17,050 82 1,465,436 17,872

Houston Rockets 41 663,839 16,191 41 694,684 16,944 82 1,358,523 16,568

Indiana Pacers 41 555,077 13,538 41 690,605 16,844 82 1,245,682 15,191

Los Angeles Clippers 41 727,462 17,743 41 722,179 17,614 82 1,449,641 17,679

Los Angeles Lakers 41 778,877 18,997 41 782,589 19,088 82 1,561,466 19,043

Memphis Grizzlies 41 600,687 14,651 41 674,096 16,441 82 1,274,783 15,546

Miami HEAT 41 810,930 19,779 41 797,331 19,447 82 1,608,261 19,613

Milwaukee Bucks 41 631,910 15,412 41 693,384 16,912 82 1,325,294 16,162

Minnesota Timberwolves 41 624,960 15,243 41 692,322 16,886 82 1,317,282 16,065

New Jersey Nets 41 581,378 14,180 41 701,058 17,099 82 1,282,436 15,640

New Orleans Hornets 41 603,088 14,709 41 704,368 17,180 82 1,307,456 15,944

New York Knickerbockers 41 808,879 19,729 41 739,822 18,044 82 1,548,701 18,887

Oklahoma City Thunder 41 744,068 18,148 41 728,751 17,774 82 1,472,819 17,961

Orlando Magic 41 777,852 18,972 41 714,556 17,428 82 1,492,400 18,200

Philadelphia 76ers 41 604,823 14,752 41 703,394 17,156 82 1,308,217 15,954

Phoenix Suns 41 720,249 17,567 41 715,961 17,462 82 1,436,210 17,530

Portland Trail Blazers 41 840,924 20,510 41 669,689 16,334 82 1,510,613 18,422

Sacramento Kings 41 569,496 13,890 41 713,432 17,401 82 1,282,928 15,646

San Antonio Spurs 41 750,879 18,314 41 712,972 17,390 82 1,463,851 17,852

Toronto Raptors 41 679,208 16,566 41 691,090 16,856 82 1,370,298 16,711

Utah Jazz 41 799,982 19,512 41 710,583 17,331 82 1,510,565 18,422

Washington Wizards 41 688,466 16,792 41 704,905 17,193 82 1,393,371 16,993

TOTALS 1230 21,302,573 17,319 1230 21,302,573 17,319 2460 42,605,146 17,319
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TOP 40 LEADERS
SCORING AVERAGE G FG FT PTS AVG REBOUNDS PER GAME G OFF DEF TOT AVG ASSISTS PER GAME G AST AVG

Durant, OKC. 78 711 594 2161 27.7 Love, Min. 73 330 782 1112 15.2 Nash, Pho. 75 855 11.4

James, Mia. (2) 79 758 503 2111 26.7 Howard, Orl. 78 309 789 1098 14.1 Rondo, Bos. 68 760 11.2

Anthony, Den.-N.Y. 77 684 507 1970 25.6 Randolph, Mem. 75 326 588 914 12.2 D. Williams, Utah-N.J.65 667 10.3

Wade, Mia. (4) 76 692 494 1941 25.5 Griffin, LA-C 82 270 719 989 12.1 Paul, N.O. 80 782 9.8

Bryant, LA-L 82 740 483 2078 25.3 Humphries, N.J. 74 225 546 771 10.4 Calderon, Tor. 68 605 8.9

Stoudemire, N.Y. 78 744 473 1971 25.3 Gasol, LA-L 82 268 568 836 10.2 Felton, N.Y.-Den. 75 625 8.3

Rose, Chi. 81 711 476 2026 25.0 Lee, G.S. 73 217 497 714 9.8 Wall, Was. 69 574 8.3

Ellis, G.S. 80 726 340 1929 24.1 Jefferson, Utah 82 235 559 794 9.7 Kidd, Dal. 80 655 8.2

Martin, Hou. 80 553 594 1876 23.5 Okafor, N.O. 72 230 454 684 9.5 Westbrook, OKC. 82 670 8.2

Nowitzki, Dal. 73 610 395 1681 23.0 Chandler, Dal. 74 206 486 692 9.4 Rose, Chi. 81 623 7.7

Howard, Orl. 78 619 546 1784 22.9 Horford, Atl. 77 182 536 718 9.3 Harris, N.J.-Utah 71 503 7.1

Griffin, LA-C 82 696 446 1845 22.5 Duncan, S.A. 76 169 509 678 8.9 James, Mia. (12) 79 554 7.0

Westbrook, OKC. 82 614 531 1793 21.9 Garnett, Bos. 71 83 548 631 8.9 Miller, Por. 81 566 7.0

Aldridge, Por. 81 707 351 1769 21.8 Aldridge, Por. 81 278 431 709 8.8 Lowry, Hou. 75 500 6.7

Bargnani, Tor. 66 525 287 1414 21.4 Hickson, Cle. 80 217 478 695 8.7 Parker, S.A. 78 513 6.6

Granger, Ind. 79 535 395 1622 20.5 Odom, LA-L 82 175 535 710 8.7 Conley, Mem. 81 528 6.5

Lopez, N.J. 82 644 385 1673 20.4 Cousins, Sac. 81 217 482 699 8.6 Holiday, Phi. 82 531 6.5

Love, Min. 73 482 424 1476 20.2 Smith, Atl. 77 134 523 657 8.5 Iguodala, Phi. 67 422 6.3

Randolph, Mem. 75 598 300 1504 20.1 Brand, Phi. 81 237 439 676 8.3 Augustin, Cha. 82 498 6.1

Beasley, Min. 73 561 219 1401 19.2 Bosh, Mia. (20) 77 141 500 641 8.3 Nelson, Orl. 76 456 6.0

Pierce, Bos. 80 507 386 1511 18.9 Dalembert, Sac. 80 212 445 657 8.2 Curry, G.S. 74 432 5.8

West, N.O. 70 528 264 1322 18.9 Scola, Hou. 74 147 459 606 8.2 Ellis, G.S. 80 450 5.6

Gasol, LA-L 82 593 354 1541 18.8 Stoudemire, N.Y. 78 198 438 636 8.2 Ridnour, Min. 71 384 5.4

Bosh, Mia. (24) 77 524 384 1438 18.7 Hayes, Hou. 74 219 380 599 8.1 Billups, Den.-N.Y. 72 387 5.4

Jefferson, Utah 82 654 220 1528 18.6 McGee, Was. 79 223 411 634 8.0 Sessions, Cle. 81 419 5.2

Curry, G.S. 74 505 212 1373 18.6 Wallace, Cha.-Por. 71 111 458 569 8.0 Stuckey, Det. 70 361 5.2

Scola, Hou. 74 569 214 1352 18.3 Gortat, Orl.-Pho. 80 148 483 631 7.9 Collison, Ind. 79 403 5.1

Johnson, Atl. 72 514 195 1312 18.2 Millsap, Utah 76 164 415 579 7.6 Farmar, N.J. 73 368 5.0

Parker, S.A. 78 555 233 1368 17.5 Nene, Den. 75 145 426 571 7.6 Ginobili, S.A. 80 393 4.9

Deng, Chi. 82 531 253 1430 17.4 Ibaka, OKC. 82 214 408 622 7.6 Udrih, Sac. 79 386 4.9

Ginobili, S.A. 80 441 357 1393 17.4 West, N.O. 70 155 374 529 7.6 Bryant, LA-L 82 388 4.7

Millsap, Utah 76 525 256 1315 17.3 Hibbert, Ind. 81 182 428 610 7.5 Lawson, Den. 80 377 4.7

DeRozan, Tor. 82 539 327 1410 17.2 Monroe, Det. 80 248 353 601 7.5 Johnson, Atl. 72 338 4.7

Billups, Den.-N.Y. 72 339 384 1208 16.8 James, Mia. (34) 79 80 510 590 7.5 Wade, Mia. (34) 76 346 4.6

Smith, Atl. 77 497 229 1274 16.5 Anthony, Den.-N.Y. 77 118 445 563 7.3 Turkoglu, Pho.-Orl. 81 343 4.2

Allen, Bos. 80 480 193 1321 16.5 Jordan, LA-C 80 207 368 575 7.2 Diaw, Cha. 82 337 4.1

Lee, G.S. 73 496 210 1203 16.5 Nowitzki, Dal. 73 50 463 513 7.0 Terry, Dal. 82 334 4.1

D. Wright, G.S. 82 485 180 1344 16.4 Gasol, Mem. 81 154 415 569 7.0 Hinrich, Was.-Atl. 72 288 4.0

Matthews, Por. 82 440 266 1300 15.9 Blair, S.A. 81 215 350 565 7.0 Arenas, Was.-Orl. 70 274 3.9

Paul, N.O. 80 430 337 1268 15.9 Marion, Dal. 80 168 383 551 6.9 Barea, Dal. 81 317 3.9

FIELD GOAL PCT. FG FGA PCT 3-PT FIELD GOAL PCT. 3FG 3GA PCT FREE THROW PCT. FT FTA PCT

Nene, Den. 402 654 .615 Bonner, S.A. 105 230 .457 Curry, G.S. 212 227 .934

Howard, Orl. 619 1044 .593 Allen, Bos. 168 378 .444 Billups, Den.-N.Y. 384 419 .916

Okafor, N.O. 300 524 .573 Curry, G.S. 151 342 .442 Nash, Pho. 227 249 .912

Gortat, Orl.-Pho. 338 603 .561 Ridnour, Min. 81 184 .440 Augustin, Cha. 269 297 .906

Horford, Atl. 513 921 .557 Jefferson, S.A. 135 307 .440 Meeks, Phi. 152 170 .894

Monroe, Det. 303 550 .551 Bibby, Mia (6) 153 348 .440 Foye, LA-C 133 149 .893

McGee, Was. 332 604 .550 Jones, Mia. (7) 123 287 .429 Nowitzki, Dal. 395 443 .892

Ibaka, OKC. 335 617 .543 Afflalo, Den. 105 248 .423 Martin, Hou. 594 669 .888

Young, Phi. 458 847 .541 Williams, G.S. 102 241 .423 Allen, Bos. 193 219 .881

Millsap, Utah 525 988 .531 Morrow, N.J. 110 260 .423 Durant, OKC. 594 675 .880

Odom, LA-L 473 893 .530 Cook, OKC. 65 154 .422 Paul, N.O. 337 384 .878

Gasol, LA-L 593 1120 .529 Stojakovic, ALL tota 57 136 .419 Ginobili, S.A. 357 410 .871

Garnett, Bos. 434 822 .528 Neal, S.A. 129 308 .419 Collison, Ind. 202 232 .871

Gasol, Mem. 364 691 .527 Love, Min. 88 211 .417 Stuckey, Det. 330 381 .866

Humphries, N.J. 307 583 .527 Rush, Ind. 93 223 .417 Udrih, Sac. 197 228 .864

Marion, Dal. 434 834 .520 Webster, Min. 55 132 .417 Fernandez, Por. 126 146 .863

Parker, S.A. 555 1069 .519 Korver, Chi. 120 289 .415 Hill, S.A. 233 270 .863

Nowitzki, Dal. 610 1179 .517 Dudley, Pho. 105 253 .415 Gallinari, N.Y.-Den. 337 391 .862

Bass, Orl. 332 645 .515 Belinelli, N.O. 134 324 .414 Garnett, Bos. 187 217 .862

Brand, Phi. 502 981 .512 Turkoglu, Pho.-Orl. 127 310 .410 Pierce, Bos. 386 449 .860

James, Mia. (21) 758 1485 .510 Lee, Hou. 71 174 .408 Rose, Chi. 476 555 .858

Boozer, Chi. 431 845 .510 Matthews, Por. 154 378 .407 Ja. Crawford, Atl. 222 260 .854

West, N.O. 528 1040 .508 Radmanovic, G.S. 70 173 .405 Williams, Cle.-LA-C 151 177 .853

Lee, G.S. 496 978 .507 Lawson, Den. 69 171 .404 Miller, Por. 249 292 .853

Griffin, LA-C 696 1376 .506 Gibson, Cle. 118 293 .403 Jack, Tor.-N.O. 182 214 .850

Scola, Hou. 569 1129 .504 Gordon, Det. 107 266 .402 Terry, Dal. 182 214 .850

Randolph, Mem. 598 1188 .503 Billups, Den.-N.Y. 146 363 .402 Gordon, Det. 136 160 .850

Lawson, Den. 346 688 .503 Dunleavy, Ind. 102 254 .402 Love, Min. 424 499 .850

Landry, Sac.-N.O. 345 687 .502 Daye, Det. 69 172 .401 R. Hamilton, Det. 146 172 .849

Stoudemire, N.Y. 744 1482 .502 Sha. Williams, N.Y. 85 212 .401 Granger, Ind. 395 466 .848

Duncan, S.A. 419 838 .500 Nelson, Orl. 119 297 .401 Barea, Dal. 133 157 .847

Udrih, Sac. 412 824 .500 Hinrich, Was.-Atl. 75 188 .399 Afflalo, Den. 138 163 .847

Wade, Mia. (33) 692 1384 .500 Redick, Orl. 87 219 .397 Williams, Atl. 147 174 .845

Aldridge, Por. 707 1415 .500 Meeks, Phi. 138 348 .397 D. Williams, Utah-N. 348 412 .845

Afflalo, Den. 312 627 .498 Fisher, LA-L 63 159 .396 Matthews, Por. 266 315 .844

Arthur, Mem. 310 624 .497 Gay, Mem. 57 144 .396 Harden, OKC. 289 343 .843

Pierce, Bos. 507 1021 .497 Nash, Pho. 81 205 .395 Westbrook, OKC. 531 631 .842

Bosh, Mia. (38) 524 1056 .496 J. Richardson, Pho.-. 189 479 .395 Batum, Por. 138 164 .841

Jefferson, Utah 654 1319 .496 Anderson, Orl. 134 341 .393 Anthony, Den.-N.Y. 507 605 .838

Bogut, Mil. 367 742 .495 Nowitzki, Dal. 66 168 .393 Maggette, Mil. 271 325 .834
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TOP 40 LEADERS
STEALS PER GAME G STL AVG BLOCKS PER GAME G BLK AVG MINUTES PER GAME G MIN AVG

Paul, N.O. 80 188 2.35 Bogut, Mil. 65 168 2.58 Ellis, G.S. 80 3227 40.3

Rondo, Bos. 68 153 2.25 McGee, Was. 79 193 2.44 Gay, Mem. 54 2152 39.9

Ellis, G.S. 80 168 2.10 Ibaka, OKC. 82 198 2.41 Aldridge, Por. 81 3211 39.6

Westbrook, OKC. 82 155 1.89 Howard, Orl. 78 186 2.38 Deng, Chi. 82 3208 39.1

Allen, Mem. 72 129 1.79 Milicic, Min. 69 140 2.03 Durant, OKC. 78 3038 38.9

Conley, Mem. 81 144 1.78 Bynum, LA-L 54 106 1.96 James, Mia. (6) 79 3063 38.8

Kidd, Dal. 80 134 1.68 Stoudemire, N.Y. 78 150 1.92 D. Wright, G.S. 82 3147 38.4

Felton, N.Y.-Den. 75 125 1.67 Duncan, S.A. 76 146 1.92 Griffin, LA-C 82 3112 38.0

Ariza, N.O. 75 120 1.60 Jefferson, Utah 82 153 1.87 Wallace, Cha.-Por. 71 2693 37.9

James, Mia. (10) 79 124 1.57 Jordan, LA-C 80 142 1.78 D. Williams, Utah-N.J. 65 2465 37.9

Ginobili, S.A. 80 123 1.54 Okafor, N.O. 72 127 1.76 Wall, Was. 69 2606 37.8

Artest, LA-L 82 124 1.51 Hibbert, Ind. 81 142 1.75 Gordon, LA-C 56 2112 37.7

D. Wright, G.S. 82 124 1.51 Gasol, Mem. 81 136 1.68 Howard, Orl. 78 2935 37.6

Wallace, Cha.-Por. 71 105 1.48 Gasol, LA-L 82 130 1.59 Rose, Chi. 81 3026 37.4

Curry, G.S. 74 109 1.47 Smith, Atl. 77 120 1.56 Rondo, Bos. 68 2527 37.2

Holiday, Phi. 82 120 1.46 Lopez, N.J. 82 120 1.46 Wade, Mia. (16) 76 2823 37.1

Wade, Mia. (17) 76 111 1.46 Dalembert, Sac. 80 116 1.45 Gasol, LA-L 82 3037 37.0

Miller, Por. 81 114 1.41 Gibson, Chi. 80 106 1.33 Evans, Sac. 57 2107 37.0

Howard, Orl. 78 107 1.37 Brand, Phi. 81 106 1.31 Iguodala, Phi. 67 2469 36.9

Lowry, Hou. 75 102 1.36 Chandler, N.Y.-Den. 72 94 1.31 Stoudemire, N.Y. 78 2870 36.8

Millsap, Utah 76 103 1.36 Anthony, Mia. (21) 75 93 1.24 Felton, N.Y.-Den. 75 2737 36.5

Garnett, Bos. 71 95 1.34 A. Johnson, Tor. 72 88 1.22 Randolph, Mem. 75 2724 36.3

Brewer, Chi. 81 106 1.31 Aldridge, Por. 81 94 1.16 Bosh, Mia. (23) 77 2795 36.3

Smith, Atl. 77 99 1.29 Wade, Mia. (24) 76 87 1.14 Allen, Bos. 80 2890 36.1

Ridnour, Min. 71 89 1.25 Gortat, Orl.-Pho. 80 91 1.14 Lee, G.S. 73 2634 36.1

Matthews, Por. 82 102 1.24 Chandler, Dal. 74 80 1.08 Paul, N.O. 80 2880 36.0

Sefolosha, OKC. 79 97 1.23 Humphries, N.J. 74 80 1.08 Jackson, Cha. 67 2405 35.9

Bryant, LA-L 82 99 1.21 Horford, Atl. 77 80 1.04 Jefferson, Utah 82 2940 35.9

Fisher, LA-L 82 99 1.21 Haywood, Dal. 72 74 1.03 Love, Min. 73 2611 35.8

Udrih, Sac. 79 94 1.19 Frye, Pho. 77 79 1.03 Anthony, Den.-N.Y. 77 2751 35.7

Blair, S.A. 81 95 1.17 Battier, Hou.-Mem. 82 81 0.99 Bargnani, Tor. 66 2353 35.7

Smith, Den. 79 92 1.16 Durant, OKC. 78 76 0.97 Johnson, Atl. 72 2554 35.5

Monroe, Det. 80 93 1.16 Nene, Den. 75 73 0.97 Conley, Mem. 81 2872 35.5

J. Richardson, Pho.-Orl. 80 93 1.16 Millsap, Utah 76 69 0.91 Holiday, Phi. 82 2901 35.4

Parker, S.A. 78 90 1.15 Wallace, Cha.-Por. 71 63 0.89 Bogut, Mil. 65 2297 35.3

Bledsoe, LA-C 81 92 1.14 West, N.O. 70 62 0.89 Lopez, N.J. 82 2889 35.2

Brand, Phi. 81 92 1.14 Hawes, Phi. 81 71 0.88 Horford, Atl. 77 2704 35.1

Terry, Dal. 82 93 1.13 Favors, N.J.-Utah 78 68 0.87 West, N.O. 70 2451 35.0

Durant, OKC. 78 88 1.13 Cousins, Sac. 81 68 0.84 Salmons, Mil. 73 2554 35.0

Granger, Ind. 79 89 1.13 Ilgauskas, Mia. (40) 72 58 0.81 Granger, Ind. 79 2763 35.0

TOP 10 ROOKIE LEADERS
SCORING AVERAGE G FG FT PTS AVG REBOUNDS PER GAME G OFF DEF TOT AVG ASSISTS PER GAME G AST AVG

Griffin, LA-C 82 696 446 1845 22.5 Griffin, LA-C 82 270 719 989 12.1 Wall, Was. 69 574 8.3

Wall, Was. 69 398 301 1131 16.4 Cousins, Sac. 81 217 482 699 8.6 Griffin, LA-C 82 312 3.8

Cousins, Sac. 81 432 276 1143 14.1 Monroe, Det. 80 248 353 601 7.5 Bledsoe, LA-C 81 289 3.6

Crawford, Atl.-Was. 42 192 73 490 11.7 Davis, Tor. 65 168 294 462 7.1 Crawford, Atl.-Was. 42 117 2.8

Neal, S.A. 80 285 84 783 9.8 Fields, N.Y. 82 105 416 521 6.4 Jeter, Sac. 62 162 2.6

Fields, N.Y. 82 299 113 797 9.7 Favors, N.J.-Utah 78 171 241 412 5.3 Cousins, Sac. 81 204 2.5

Monroe, Det. 80 303 145 751 9.4 Wall, Was. 69 35 282 317 4.6 Vasquez, Mem. 70 151 2.2

Johnson, Min. 79 271 64 709 9.0 Samuels, Cle. 37 75 83 158 4.3 Turner, Phi. 78 159 2.0

George, Ind. 61 179 77 476 7.8 Turner, Phi. 78 42 264 306 3.9 Fields, N.Y. 82 155 1.9

Samuels, Cle. 37 110 68 288 7.8 Booker, Was. 65 98 153 251 3.9 Johnson, Min. 79 148 1.9

Davis, Tor. 65 215 71 501 7.7 Patterson, Hou. 52 86 114 200 3.8 Smith, Hou.-Mem. 43 79 1.8

Turner, Phi. 78 225 101 565 7.2 Asik, Chi. 82 112 194 306 3.7 Uzoh, N.J. 42 69 1.6

Eyenga, Cle. 44 130 18 303 6.9 George, Ind. 61 37 187 224 3.7 Harris, Cle. 54 85 1.6

Favors, N.J.-Utah 78 215 103 533 6.8 Splitter, S.A. 60 72 129 201 3.4 Monroe, Det. 80 105 1.3

Bledsoe, LA-C 81 206 99 543 6.7 Aminu, LA-C 81 75 192 267 3.3 Neal, S.A. 80 96 1.2

Patterson, Hou. 52 149 30 328 6.3 Udoh, G.S. 58 80 101 181 3.1 A. Johnson, Por. 38 45 1.2

Harris, Cle. 54 108 71 321 5.9 Johnson, Min. 79 51 189 240 3.0 Hayward, Utah 72 81 1.1

Aminu, LA-C 81 160 92 457 5.6 Pekovic, Min. 65 90 103 193 3.0 George, Ind. 61 65 1.1

Pekovic, Min. 65 136 87 359 5.5 Sanders, Mil. 60 59 119 178 3.0 Eyenga, Cle. 44 35 0.8

Hayward, Utah 72 142 69 388 5.4 Harangody, Bos.-Cle. 49 40 103 143 2.9 Patterson, Hou. 52 41 0.8

FIELD GOAL PCT. FG FGA PCT 3-PT FIELD GOAL PCT. 3FG 3GA PCT FREE THROW PCT. FT FTA PCT

Davis, Tor. 215 373 .576 Neal, S.A. 129 308 .419 Crawford, Atl.-Was. 73 84 .869

Monroe, Det. 303 550 .551 Fields, N.Y. 86 219 .393 Turner, Phi. 101 125 .808

Favors, N.J.-Utah 215 416 .517 Johnson, Min. 103 289 .356 Neal, S.A. 84 104 .808

Griffin, LA-C 696 1376 .506 Aminu, LA-C 45 143 .315 Aminu, LA-C 92 119 .773

Fields, N.Y. 299 602 .497 George, Ind. 41 138 .297 Fields, N.Y. 113 147 .769

George, Ind. 179 395 .453 Wall, Was. 301 393 .766

Neal, S.A. 285 632 .451 Harris, Cle. 71 93 .763

Cousins, Sac. 432 1004 .430 Pekovic, Min. 87 114 .763

Turner, Phi. 225 529 .425 George, Ind. 77 101 .762

Bledsoe, LA-C 206 486 .424 Bledsoe, LA-C 99 133 .744

STEALS PER GAME G STL AVG BLOCKS PER GAME G BLK AVG MINUTES PER GAME G MIN AVG

Wall, Was. 69 121 1.75 Udoh, G.S. 58 86 1.48 Griffin, LA-C 82 3112 38.0

Monroe, Det. 80 93 1.16 Sanders, Mil. 60 72 1.20 Wall, Was. 69 2606 37.8

Bledsoe, LA-C 81 92 1.14 Davis, Tor. 65 67 1.03 Fields, N.Y. 82 2541 31.0

Cousins, Sac. 81 85 1.05 Favors, N.J.-Utah 78 68 0.87 Cousins, Sac. 81 2310 28.5

George, Ind. 61 62 1.02 Cousins, Sac. 81 68 0.84 Monroe, Det. 80 2222 27.8

Fields, N.Y. 82 80 0.98 Patterson, Hou. 52 37 0.71 Johnson, Min. 79 2069 26.2

Crawford, Atl.-Was. 42 39 0.93 Johnson, Min. 79 54 0.68 Davis, Tor. 65 1602 24.6

Eyenga, Cle. 44 34 0.77 Asik, Chi. 82 56 0.68 Crawford, Atl.-Was. 42 1027 24.5

Griffin, LA-C 82 63 0.77 Booker, Was. 65 42 0.65 Turner, Phi. 78 1797 23.0

Johnson, Min. 79 58 0.73 Eyenga, Cle. 44 28 0.64 Bledsoe, LA-C 81 1841 22.7
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TEAM STATISTICS
---- FIELD GOALS 3-PT. F.G.'S FREE THROWS -- REBOUNDS -- ----- MISCELLANEOUS ------ SCORING

TEAM G MADE ATT. PCT. MADE ATT. PCT. MADE ATT. PCT. OFF. DEF. TOT. AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG.

Den. 82 3145 6613 .476 662 1704 .388 1859 2429 .765 791 2652 3443 1813 1719 18 605 1157 352 8811 107.5

N.Y. 82 3140 6867 .457 765 2081 .368 1689 2087 .809 847 2470 3317 1757 1743 13 625 1123 475 8734 106.5

Hou. 82 3170 6975 .454 677 1843 .367 1668 2083 .801 962 2549 3511 1955 1641 11 581 1110 371 8685 105.9

Phoe. 82 3219 6844 .470 701 1857 .377 1472 1939 .759 821 2478 3299 1945 1666 8 545 1169 357 8611 105.0

OKC. 82 3066 6609 .464 487 1403 .347 1977 2401 .823 903 2604 3507 1672 1836 18 654 1156 487 8596 104.8

S.A. 82 3148 6628 .475 685 1727 .397 1521 1984 .767 829 2603 3432 1836 1556 2 602 1101 372 8502 103.7

G.S. 82 3251 7047 .461 685 1749 .392 1290 1695 .761 955 2370 3325 1847 1806 16 737 1198 406 8477 103.4

Miami 82 3031 6301 .481 547 1479 .370 1760 2288 .769 790 2666 3456 1639 1674 2 544 1142 430 8369 102.1

LA-L 82 3128 6757 .463 524 1487 .352 1541 1979 .779 989 2616 3605 1801 1555 6 602 1073 422 8321 101.5

Minn. 82 3090 7014 .441 589 1565 .376 1519 1977 .768 1085 2556 3641 1650 1825 18 592 1398 422 8288 101.1

Dall. 82 3069 6463 .475 645 1768 .365 1437 1850 .777 780 2618 3398 1954 1575 7 557 1145 352 8220 100.2

Mem. 82 3200 6801 .471 309 926 .334 1486 1981 .750 970 2391 3361 1691 1705 8 771 1145 441 8195 99.9

Ind. 82 3003 6787 .442 585 1653 .354 1592 2035 .782 914 2657 3571 1611 1782 9 584 1262 456 8183 99.8

Utah 82 3064 6590 .465 435 1256 .346 1590 2061 .771 898 2338 3236 1921 1865 12 629 1175 484 8153 99.4

Sac. 82 3134 6979 .449 428 1277 .335 1455 1981 .734 1071 2526 3597 1675 1805 16 608 1324 391 8151 99.4

Orl. 82 2956 6411 .461 770 2103 .366 1453 2101 .692 864 2679 3543 1636 1640 12 548 1224 384 8135 99.2

Tor. 82 3144 6755 .465 345 1091 .316 1491 1976 .755 963 2343 3306 1795 1807 7 581 1206 350 8124 99.1

Phil. 82 3125 6776 .461 443 1248 .355 1426 1851 .770 850 2578 3428 1861 1592 10 621 1063 355 8119 99.0

LA-C 82 3015 6594 .457 513 1519 .338 1546 2187 .707 955 2501 3456 1813 1733 11 585 1343 402 8089 98.6

Chi. 82 3042 6587 .462 511 1415 .361 1492 2008 .743 967 2654 3621 1827 1639 13 592 1161 468 8087 98.6

Wash. 82 3048 6888 .443 392 1182 .332 1489 1999 .745 1013 2374 3387 1592 1850 11 665 1258 502 7977 97.3

Det. 82 3056 6647 .460 472 1256 .376 1367 1854 .737 931 2236 3167 1730 1629 9 595 1067 328 7951 97.0

Bos. 82 3023 6219 .486 408 1119 .365 1459 1895 .770 639 2542 3181 1921 1678 15 676 1195 344 7913 96.5

Port. 82 2951 6599 .447 518 1503 .345 1476 1835 .804 996 2230 3226 1736 1585 10 660 1070 358 7896 96.3

Clev. 82 2886 6647 .434 509 1489 .342 1546 2075 .745 856 2449 3305 1720 1648 8 544 1166 341 7827 95.5

Atl. 82 2971 6429 .462 502 1427 .352 1346 1728 .779 762 2460 3222 1802 1554 4 497 1118 341 7790 95.0

N.O. 82 2944 6416 .459 444 1232 .360 1452 1897 .765 824 2468 3292 1691 1719 8 624 1069 359 7784 94.9

N.J. 82 2918 6638 .440 459 1337 .343 1427 1881 .759 909 2440 3349 1723 1807 3 458 1152 384 7722 94.2

Cha. 82 2873 6365 .451 393 1203 .327 1511 1999 .756 848 2444 3292 1728 1637 9 524 1192 433 7650 93.3

Milw. 82 2814 6544 .430 483 1414 .342 1423 1881 .757 862 2480 3342 1545 1682 14 617 1103 399 7534 91.9

TEAM STATISTICS (PER GAME)
---- FIELD GOALS 3-PT. F.G.'S FREE THROWS --- REBOUNDS ---- ---------- MISCELLANEOUS ----------

TEAM G MADE ATT PCT MADE ATT PCT MADE ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS

Atl. 82 36.23 78.40 .462 6.12 17.40 .352 16.41 21.07 .779 9.29 30.00 39.29 21.98 18.95 0.05 6.06 13.63 4.16 95.0

Bos. 82 36.87 75.84 .486 4.98 13.65 .365 17.79 23.11 .770 7.79 31.00 38.79 23.43 20.46 0.18 8.24 14.57 4.20 96.5

Cha. 82 35.04 77.62 .451 4.79 14.67 .327 18.43 24.38 .756 10.34 29.80 40.15 21.07 19.96 0.11 6.39 14.54 5.28 93.3

Chi. 82 37.10 80.33 .462 6.23 17.26 .361 18.20 24.49 .743 11.79 32.37 44.16 22.28 19.99 0.16 7.22 14.16 5.71 98.6

Clev. 82 35.20 81.06 .434 6.21 18.16 .342 18.85 25.30 .745 10.44 29.87 40.30 20.98 20.10 0.10 6.63 14.22 4.16 95.5

Dall. 82 37.43 78.82 .475 7.87 21.56 .365 17.52 22.56 .777 9.51 31.93 41.44 23.83 19.21 0.09 6.79 13.96 4.29 100.2

Den. 82 38.35 80.65 .476 8.07 20.78 .388 22.67 29.62 .765 9.65 32.34 41.99 22.11 20.96 0.22 7.38 14.11 4.29 107.5

Det. 82 37.27 81.06 .460 5.76 15.32 .376 16.67 22.61 .737 11.35 27.27 38.62 21.10 19.87 0.11 7.26 13.01 4.00 97.0

G.S. 82 39.65 85.94 .461 8.35 21.33 .392 15.73 20.67 .761 11.65 28.90 40.55 22.52 22.02 0.20 8.99 14.61 4.95 103.4

Hou. 82 38.66 85.06 .454 8.26 22.48 .367 20.34 25.40 .801 11.73 31.09 42.82 23.84 20.01 0.13 7.09 13.54 4.52 105.9

Ind. 82 36.62 82.77 .442 7.13 20.16 .354 19.41 24.82 .782 11.15 32.40 43.55 19.65 21.73 0.11 7.12 15.39 5.56 99.8

LA-C 82 36.77 80.41 .457 6.26 18.52 .338 18.85 26.67 .707 11.65 30.50 42.15 22.11 21.13 0.13 7.13 16.38 4.90 98.6

LA-L 82 38.15 82.40 .463 6.39 18.13 .352 18.79 24.13 .779 12.06 31.90 43.96 21.96 18.96 0.07 7.34 13.09 5.15 101.5

Mem. 82 39.02 82.94 .471 3.77 11.29 .334 18.12 24.16 .750 11.83 29.16 40.99 20.62 20.79 0.10 9.40 13.96 5.38 99.9

Miami 82 36.96 76.84 .481 6.67 18.04 .370 21.46 27.90 .769 9.63 32.51 42.15 19.99 20.41 0.02 6.63 13.93 5.24 102.1

Milw. 82 34.32 79.80 .430 5.89 17.24 .342 17.35 22.94 .757 10.51 30.24 40.76 18.84 20.51 0.17 7.52 13.45 4.87 91.9

Minn. 82 37.68 85.54 .441 7.18 19.09 .376 18.52 24.11 .768 13.23 31.17 44.40 20.12 22.26 0.22 7.22 17.05 5.15 101.1

N.J. 82 35.59 80.95 .440 5.60 16.30 .343 17.40 22.94 .759 11.09 29.76 40.84 21.01 22.04 0.04 5.59 14.05 4.68 94.2

N.O. 82 35.90 78.24 .459 5.41 15.02 .360 17.71 23.13 .765 10.05 30.10 40.15 20.62 20.96 0.10 7.61 13.04 4.38 94.9

N.Y. 82 38.29 83.74 .457 9.33 25.38 .368 20.60 25.45 .809 10.33 30.12 40.45 21.43 21.26 0.16 7.62 13.70 5.79 106.5

OKC. 82 37.39 80.60 .464 5.94 17.11 .347 24.11 29.28 .823 11.01 31.76 42.77 20.39 22.39 0.22 7.98 14.10 5.94 104.8

Orl. 82 36.05 78.18 .461 9.39 25.65 .366 17.72 25.62 .692 10.54 32.67 43.21 19.95 20.00 0.15 6.68 14.93 4.68 99.2

Phil. 82 38.11 82.63 .461 5.40 15.22 .355 17.39 22.57 .770 10.37 31.44 41.80 22.70 19.41 0.12 7.57 12.96 4.33 99.0

Phoe. 82 39.26 83.46 .470 8.55 22.65 .377 17.95 23.65 .759 10.01 30.22 40.23 23.72 20.32 0.10 6.65 14.26 4.35 105.0

Port. 82 35.99 80.48 .447 6.32 18.33 .345 18.00 22.38 .804 12.15 27.20 39.34 21.17 19.33 0.12 8.05 13.05 4.37 96.3

Sac. 82 38.22 85.11 .449 5.22 15.57 .335 17.74 24.16 .734 13.06 30.80 43.87 20.43 22.01 0.20 7.41 16.15 4.77 99.4

S.A. 82 38.39 80.83 .475 8.35 21.06 .397 18.55 24.20 .767 10.11 31.74 41.85 22.39 18.98 0.02 7.34 13.43 4.54 103.7

Tor. 82 38.34 82.38 .465 4.21 13.30 .316 18.18 24.10 .755 11.74 28.57 40.32 21.89 22.04 0.09 7.09 14.71 4.27 99.1

Utah 82 37.37 80.37 .465 5.30 15.32 .346 19.39 25.13 .771 10.95 28.51 39.46 23.43 22.74 0.15 7.67 14.33 5.90 99.4

Wash. 82 37.17 84.00 .443 4.78 14.41 .332 18.16 24.38 .745 12.35 28.95 41.30 19.41 22.56 0.13 8.11 15.34 6.12 97.3
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OPPONENT STATISTICS
---- FIELD GOALS 3-PT. F.G.'S FREE THROWS -- REBOUNDS -- ----- MISCELLANEOUS ------ --- SCORING ---

TEAM MADE ATT. PCT. MADE ATT. PCT. MADE ATT. PCT. OFF. DEF. TOT. AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG. DIFF.

Bos. 2768 6371 .434 443 1304 .340 1494 1975 .756 862 2387 3249 1533 1659 4 574 1262 364 7473 91.1 +5.4

Chi. 2805 6523 .430 427 1308 .326 1450 1898 .764 828 2322 3150 1556 1645 8 568 1159 477 7487 91.3 +7.3

Milw. 2834 6342 .447 437 1309 .334 1498 1946 .770 836 2629 3465 1657 1694 7 507 1245 392 7603 92.7 -0.8

Orl. 2865 6569 .436 516 1476 .350 1441 1940 .743 805 2450 3255 1646 1791 17 606 1136 310 7687 93.7 +5.5

N.O. 2882 6306 .457 557 1562 .357 1390 1805 .770 769 2457 3226 1739 1674 5 497 1192 396 7711 94.0 +0.9

Miami 2869 6614 .434 546 1584 .345 1473 1980 .744 864 2349 3213 1651 1788 16 574 1081 246 7757 94.6 +7.5

Port. 2904 6218 .467 529 1440 .367 1434 1869 .767 868 2385 3253 1573 1743 15 566 1286 339 7771 94.8 +1.5

LA-L 3008 6888 .437 558 1668 .335 1246 1628 .765 1002 2399 3401 1827 1700 6 585 1116 372 7820 95.4 +6.1

Atl. 3009 6537 .460 459 1358 .338 1380 1782 .774 839 2488 3327 1751 1517 5 548 1026 348 7857 95.8 -0.8

Dall. 2996 6656 .450 508 1480 .343 1373 1830 .750 880 2459 3339 1689 1650 16 623 1114 303 7873 96.0 +4.2

Cha. 2956 6492 .455 577 1609 .359 1489 1908 .780 804 2446 3250 1777 1730 5 601 1082 496 7978 97.3 -4.0

Phil. 2996 6638 .451 468 1375 .340 1536 1987 .773 881 2608 3489 1762 1544 9 583 1168 376 7996 97.5 +1.5

Mem. 2967 6489 .457 587 1592 .369 1482 1948 .761 905 2387 3292 1724 1754 12 613 1367 505 8003 97.6 +2.3

S.A. 3127 6860 .456 479 1305 .367 1301 1698 .766 884 2494 3378 1685 1701 12 567 1095 374 8034 98.0 +5.7

N.J. 3069 6602 .465 507 1393 .364 1589 2115 .751 849 2575 3424 1824 1638 8 561 1010 375 8234 100.4 -6.2

Det. 3110 6405 .486 523 1461 .358 1503 1962 .766 866 2470 3336 1910 1545 7 568 1160 381 8246 100.6 -3.6

Ind. 3071 6837 .449 511 1423 .359 1618 2157 .750 931 2618 3549 1670 1758 8 615 1143 467 8271 100.9 -1.1

OKC. 3123 6823 .458 482 1335 .361 1557 2093 .744 932 2395 3327 1712 1767 9 587 1152 356 8285 101.0 +3.8

Utah 2967 6460 .459 592 1573 .376 1777 2285 .778 925 2426 3351 1700 1802 19 609 1199 411 8303 101.3 -1.8

LA-C 3046 6688 .455 584 1598 .365 1670 2167 .771 914 2410 3324 1827 1811 19 659 1125 404 8346 101.8 -3.1

Den. 3153 6876 .459 576 1675 .344 1539 2036 .756 864 2525 3389 1820 1864 7 611 1127 488 8421 102.7 +4.8

Hou. 3266 6979 .468 448 1250 .358 1526 1954 .781 955 2552 3507 1707 1754 8 588 1125 449 8506 103.7 +2.2

Clev. 3232 6804 .475 664 1614 .411 1438 1894 .759 894 2676 3570 1984 1747 7 619 1111 489 8566 104.5 -9.0

Wash. 3174 6741 .471 560 1500 .373 1676 2202 .761 994 2607 3601 1898 1662 9 624 1293 413 8584 104.7 -7.4

Sac. 3260 6826 .478 480 1353 .355 1589 2085 .762 868 2508 3376 1779 1723 9 666 1204 464 8589 104.7 -5.3

Tor. 3213 6668 .482 541 1438 .376 1672 2175 .769 912 2457 3369 1854 1620 9 625 1141 456 8639 105.4 -6.3

G.S. 3173 6788 .467 567 1586 .358 1755 2262 .776 1051 2623 3674 2029 1512 11 672 1324 352 8668 105.7 -2.3

N.Y. 3242 6870 .472 536 1442 .372 1650 2165 .762 964 2646 3610 1682 1703 15 586 1250 360 8670 105.7 +0.8

Phoe. 3309 7018 .472 585 1595 .367 1481 1964 .754 985 2647 3632 1890 1740 15 644 1189 356 8684 105.9 -0.9

Minn. 3230 6902 .468 639 1707 .374 1733 2227 .778 913 2577 3490 2031 1717 11 777 1183 447 8832 107.7 -6.6

AVG.'S 3054 6660 .459 530 1477 .358 1525 1998 .763 895 2499 3394 1763 1698 10 601 1169 399 8163 99.6 ---

---- 91624 44313 45760 74972 52887 308 35065 244894

---- 199790 15886 59937 26844 101816 50953 18023 11966

OPPONENT STATISTICS (PER GAME)
---- FIELD GOALS 3-PT. F.G.'S FREE THROWS --- REBOUNDS ---- ---------- MISCELLANEOUS ----------

TEAM G MADE ATT PCT MADE ATT PCT MADE ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS

Atl. 82 36.70 79.72 .460 5.60 16.56 .338 16.83 21.73 .774 10.23 30.34 40.57 21.35 18.50 0.06 6.68 12.51 4.24 95.8

Bos. 82 33.76 77.70 .434 5.40 15.90 .340 18.22 24.09 .756 10.51 29.11 39.62 18.70 20.23 0.05 7.00 15.39 4.44 91.1

Cha. 82 36.05 79.17 .455 7.04 19.62 .359 18.16 23.27 .780 9.80 29.83 39.63 21.67 21.10 0.06 7.33 13.20 6.05 97.3

Chi. 82 34.21 79.55 .430 5.21 15.95 .326 17.68 23.15 .764 10.10 28.32 38.41 18.98 20.06 0.10 6.93 14.13 5.82 91.3

Clev. 82 39.41 82.98 .475 8.10 19.68 .411 17.54 23.10 .759 10.90 32.63 43.54 24.20 21.30 0.09 7.55 13.55 5.96 104.5

Dall. 82 36.54 81.17 .450 6.20 18.05 .343 16.74 22.32 .750 10.73 29.99 40.72 20.60 20.12 0.20 7.60 13.59 3.70 96.0

Den. 82 38.45 83.85 .459 7.02 20.43 .344 18.77 24.83 .756 10.54 30.79 41.33 22.20 22.73 0.09 7.45 13.74 5.95 102.7

Det. 82 37.93 78.11 .486 6.38 17.82 .358 18.33 23.93 .766 10.56 30.12 40.68 23.29 18.84 0.09 6.93 14.15 4.65 100.6

G.S. 82 38.70 82.78 .467 6.91 19.34 .358 21.40 27.59 .776 12.82 31.99 44.80 24.74 18.44 0.13 8.20 16.15 4.29 105.7

Hou. 82 39.83 85.11 .468 5.46 15.24 .358 18.61 23.83 .781 11.65 31.12 42.77 20.82 21.39 0.10 7.17 13.72 5.48 103.7

Ind. 82 37.45 83.38 .449 6.23 17.35 .359 19.73 26.30 .750 11.35 31.93 43.28 20.37 21.44 0.10 7.50 13.94 5.70 100.9

LA-C 82 37.15 81.56 .455 7.12 19.49 .365 20.37 26.43 .771 11.15 29.39 40.54 22.28 22.09 0.23 8.04 13.72 4.93 101.8

LA-L 82 36.68 84.00 .437 6.80 20.34 .335 15.20 19.85 .765 12.22 29.26 41.48 22.28 20.73 0.07 7.13 13.61 4.54 95.4

Mem. 82 36.18 79.13 .457 7.16 19.41 .369 18.07 23.76 .761 11.04 29.11 40.15 21.02 21.39 0.15 7.48 16.67 6.16 97.6

Miami 82 34.99 80.66 .434 6.66 19.32 .345 17.96 24.15 .744 10.54 28.65 39.18 20.13 21.80 0.20 7.00 13.18 3.00 94.6

Milw. 82 34.56 77.34 .447 5.33 15.96 .334 18.27 23.73 .770 10.20 32.06 42.26 20.21 20.66 0.09 6.18 15.18 4.78 92.7

Minn. 82 39.39 84.17 .468 7.79 20.82 .374 21.13 27.16 .778 11.13 31.43 42.56 24.77 20.94 0.13 9.48 14.43 5.45 107.7

N.J. 82 37.43 80.51 .465 6.18 16.99 .364 19.38 25.79 .751 10.35 31.40 41.76 22.24 19.98 0.10 6.84 12.32 4.57 100.4

N.O. 82 35.15 76.90 .457 6.79 19.05 .357 16.95 22.01 .770 9.38 29.96 39.34 21.21 20.41 0.06 6.06 14.54 4.83 94.0

N.Y. 82 39.54 83.78 .472 6.54 17.59 .372 20.12 26.40 .762 11.76 32.27 44.02 20.51 20.77 0.18 7.15 15.24 4.39 105.7

OKC. 82 38.09 83.21 .458 5.88 16.28 .361 18.99 25.52 .744 11.37 29.21 40.57 20.88 21.55 0.11 7.16 14.05 4.34 101.0

Orl. 82 34.94 80.11 .436 6.29 18.00 .350 17.57 23.66 .743 9.82 29.88 39.70 20.07 21.84 0.21 7.39 13.85 3.78 93.7

Phil. 82 36.54 80.95 .451 5.71 16.77 .340 18.73 24.23 .773 10.74 31.80 42.55 21.49 18.83 0.11 7.11 14.24 4.59 97.5

Phoe. 82 40.35 85.59 .472 7.13 19.45 .367 18.06 23.95 .754 12.01 32.28 44.29 23.05 21.22 0.18 7.85 14.50 4.34 105.9

Port. 82 35.41 75.83 .467 6.45 17.56 .367 17.49 22.79 .767 10.59 29.09 39.67 19.18 21.26 0.18 6.90 15.68 4.13 94.8

Sac. 82 39.76 83.24 .478 5.85 16.50 .355 19.38 25.43 .762 10.59 30.59 41.17 21.70 21.01 0.11 8.12 14.68 5.66 104.7

S.A. 82 38.13 83.66 .456 5.84 15.91 .367 15.87 20.71 .766 10.78 30.41 41.20 20.55 20.74 0.15 6.91 13.35 4.56 98.0

Tor. 82 39.18 81.32 .482 6.60 17.54 .376 20.39 26.52 .769 11.12 29.96 41.09 22.61 19.76 0.11 7.62 13.91 5.56 105.4

Utah 82 36.18 78.78 .459 7.22 19.18 .376 21.67 27.87 .778 11.28 29.59 40.87 20.73 21.98 0.23 7.43 14.62 5.01 101.3

Wash. 82 38.71 82.21 .471 6.83 18.29 .373 20.44 26.85 .761 12.12 31.79 43.91 23.15 20.27 0.11 7.61 15.77 5.04 104.7

ONE TEAM 37.25 81.22 .459 6.46 18.01 .358 18.60 24.36 .763 10.91 30.48 41.39 21.50 20.71 0.13 7.33 14.25 4.86 99.6

BOTH TEAMS 74.49 162.43 .459 12.92 36.03 .358 37.20 48.73 .763 21.82 60.95 82.78 43.00 41.43 0.25 14.65 28.51 9.73 199.1
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RANK WITHIN LEAGUE
TEAMS' STATISTICS, RANK WITHIN LEAGUE

---- ATL BOS CHA CHI CLE DAL DEN DET GS HOU IND LAC LAL MEM MIA MIL MIN NJ NO NY OKC ORL PHI PHO POR SAC SA TOR UTA WAS

Points/game 26 23 29 20 25 11 1 22 7 3 13 19 9 12 8 30 10 28 27 2 5 16 18 4 24 15 6 17 14 21

FG pct. 12 1 22 13 29 5 3 17 14 21 26 20 11 6 2 30 27 28 18 19 10 16 15 7 24 23 4 8 9 25

FT pct. 6 11 21 26 24 8 16 27 17 4 5 29 7 23 12 20 13 19 15 2 1 30 10 18 3 28 14 22 9 25

3-pt FG pct. 18 12 29 13 23 11 3 6 2 9 16 25 17 27 7 24 5 22 14 8 19 10 15 4 21 26 1 30 20 28

Off. Reb./gm 29 30 21 7 19 28 26 12 10t 9 13 10t 5 6 27 18 1 14 24 22 15 17 20 25 4 2 23 8 16 3

Def. Reb./gm 20 13 22 4 21 6 5 29 26 12 3 15 7 24 2 16 11 23 19 18 8 1 10 17 30 14 9 27 28 25

Rebounds/game 28 29 24t 2 22 14 11 30 19 7 5 9t 3 16 9t 18 1 17 24t 20 8 6 13 23 27 4 12 21 26 15

Assists/game 12 4t 18 9 20 2 10t 17 7 1 28 10t 13 21t 26 30 25 19 21t 15 24 27 6 3 16 23 8 14 4t 29

Steals/game 29 3 28 17t 26t 23 13 16 2 21t 20 19 14t 1 26t 11 17t 30 9 8 6 24 10 25 5 12 14t 21t 7 4

Turnovers/gm 9 22 21 17 18 12t 16 2 23 8 27 29 5 12t 11 7 30 14 3 10 15 25 1 19 4 28 6 24 20 26

Blocks/gm 28t 27 8 5 28t 24t 24t 30 12 19 6 13 10t 7 9 14 10t 16t 20 4 2 16t 23 22 21 15 18 26 3 1

Pers.Fouls/gm 1 15 8 9 12 4 18t 7 24 11 22 20 2 17 14 16 27 25t 18t 21 28 10 6 13 5 23 3 25t 30 29

DQ/game 4 25 12t 22t 8t 6t 28t 12t 26t 17t 12t 17t 5 8t 1t 24 28t 3 8t 22t 28t 20t 15t 8t 15t 26t 1t 6t 20t 17t

OPPONENTS' STATISTICS, RANK WITHIN LEAGUE

---- ATL BOS CHA CHI CLE DAL DEN DET GS HOU IND LAC LAL MEM MIA MIL MIN NJ NO NY OKC ORL PHI PHO POR SAC SA TOR UTA WAS

Points/game 9 1 11 2 23 10 21 16 27 22 17 20 8 13 6 3 30 15 5 28 18 4 12 29 7 25 14 26 19 24

FG pct. 18 3 10 1 27 8 16 30 21 22 7 11 5 14 2 6 23 19 13 26 15 4 9 25 20 28 12 29 17 24

FT pct. 25 9 29 15 10 5 8 17 26 30 4 23 16 11 3 21 28 6 22 14 2 1 24 7 19 13 18 20 27 12

3-pt FG pct. 4 5 16 1 30 7 8 14 13 15 17 20 3 24 9 2 27 19 12 25 18 10 6 21 23 11 22 28 29 26

Off. Reb./gm 6 8 2 4 17 14 9t 11 30 25 23 21 29 18 9t 5 20 7 1 26 24 3 15 27 12t 12t 16 19 22 28

Def. Reb./gm 16 4t 10 1 30 14 19 15 26 20 25 8 7 4t 2 27 22 21 12t 28 6 11 24 29 3 18 17 12t 9 23

Rebounds/game 10t 4 5 1 26 13 18 12 30 24 25 9 19 8 2 21 23 20 3 28 10t 7 22 29 6 16 17 15 14 27

Assists/game 16 1 18 2 28 10 20 27 29 12 7 22t 22t 14 5 6 30 21 15 8 13 4 17 25 3 19 9 24 11 26

Steals/game 3 9t 16 7t 22 23 19 7t 29 15 21 27 12 20 9t 2 30 4 1 13 14 17 11 26 5 28 6 25 18 24

Turnovers/gm 29 5 27 15 25 24 20 14 2 21t 17 21t 23 1 28 7 12 30 10 6 16 19 13 11 4 8 26 18 9 3

Blocks/gm 5 10 29 26 28 2 27 15 6 22 25 18 11 30 1 16 21 13 17 9 7t 3 14 7t 4 24 12 23 19 20

Pers.Fouls/gm 29 22 13 24 10 23 1 27 30 8t 7 2 18 8t 5 19 15 25 20 16 6 4 28 12 11 14 17 26 3 21

DQ/game 27t 30 27t 18t 22t 4t 22t 22t 11t 18t 18t 1t 26 9t 4t 22t 11t 18t 27t 6t 13t 3 13t 6t 6t 13t 9t 13t 1t 13t

COMBINATION TEAM/OPPONENT STATISTICS, RANK WITHIN LEAGUE

Pts/game/diff. 16 6 24 2 30 8 7 23 21 11 19 22 3 10 1 17 28 26 14 15 9 5 13 18 12 25 4 27 20 29

Off. Reb. Pct. 29 30 18 4 25 26 27 12 14 11 17 7 5 6 19 22 2 15 20 24 10 16 23 28 3 1 21 8 13 9

Def. Reb. Pct. 11 9 6 3 18 7 5 23 30 20 15 19 22 21 4 8 16 14 2 26 17 1 12 28 24 13 10 25 27 29

Total Reb. Pct. 25 29 11 1 26 22 20 19 28 15 16 5 6 8 12 18 3 13 9 27 10 4 21 30 7 2 17 14 23 24

MISCELLANEOUS STATISTICS
---- DECIDED DECIDED

---- POINTS FIELD GOAL TURNOVERS REBOUND BELOW OVERTIME 3 PTS. 10 PTS.

---- PER GAME PERCENTAGE PER GAME PERCENTAGES 100 PTS. GAMES OR LESS OR MORE

TEAM OWN OPP. OWN OPP. OWN OPP. OFF. DEF. TOT. OWN OPP. W L W L W L

Atlanta 95.0 95.8 .462 .460 13.6 12.5 .234 .746 .490 53 48 1 1 7 1 21 21

Boston 96.5 91.1* .486* .434 14.6 15.4 .211 .747 .479 48 60 3 1 8 8 30 7

Charlotte 93.3 97.3 .451 .455 14.5 13.2 .257 .752 .505 59 51 3 2 11 7 9 24

Chicago 98.6 91.3 .462 .430* 14.2 14.1 .294 .762 .528* 52 65 3 2 9 5 31 5

Cleveland 95.5 104.5 .434 .475 14.2 13.5 .242 .733 .487 55 28 2 1 2 5 2 38

Dallas 100.2 96.0 .475 .450 14.0 13.6 .241 .748 .495 35 54 1 0 10 6 22 8

Denver 107.5* 102.7 .476 .459 14.1 13.7 .239 .754 .496 24 29 0 1 7 8 29 10

Detroit 97.0 100.6 .460 .486 13.0 14.1 .274 .721 .497 42 34 5 2 3 7 13 27

Golden State 103.4 105.7 .461 .467 14.6 16.1 .267 .693 .480 29 23 3 3 4 4 14 24

Houston 105.9 103.7 .454 .468 13.5 13.7 .274 .727 .501 28 29 2 6 7 8 21 11

Indiana 99.8 100.9 .442 .449 15.4 13.9 .259 .741 .500 40 37 1 3 7 6 19 28

L.A. Clippers 98.6 101.8 .457 .455 16.4 13.7 .284 .732 .508 45 34 1 4 4 5 9 24

L.A. Lakers 101.5 95.4 .463 .437 13.1 13.6 .292 .723 .507 37 57 4 0 4 4 30 9

Memphis 99.9 97.6 .471 .457 14.0 16.7* .289 .725 .507 35 51 2 5 9 10 23 12

Miami 102.1 94.6 .481 .434 13.9 13.2 .252 .755 .503 37 60 2 2 2 8 35 6

Milwaukee 91.9 92.7 .430 .447 13.5 15.2 .247 .748 .497 61 62 3 3 3 8 16 21

Minnesota 101.1 107.7 .441 .468 17.0 14.4 .296 .737 .517 37 20 0 4 3 10 11 33

New Jersey 94.2 100.4 .440 .465 14.0 12.3 .261 .742 .501 58 40 5 4 7 7 4 34

New Orleans 94.9 94.0 .459 .457 13.0 14.5 .251 .762 .507 59 53 4 2 8 6 16 17

New York 106.5 105.7 .457 .472 13.7 15.2 .242 .719 .481 29 24 2 1 4 5 18 14

Oklahoma City 104.8 101.0 .464 .458 14.1 14.0 .274 .736 .505 28 36 8 2 10 5 22 8

Orlando 99.2 93.7 .461 .436 14.9 13.9 .261 .769* .515 43 58 3 3 6 7 33 9

Philadelphia 99.0 97.5 .461 .451 13.0* 14.2 .246 .745 .496 41 51 2 8 3 8 26 13

Phoenix 105.0 105.9 .470 .472 14.3 14.5 .237 .716 .476 29 26 5 4 7 6 15 18

Portland 96.3 94.8 .447 .467 13.0 15.7 .295 .720 .507 46 55 2 3 7 4 19 15

Sacramento 99.4 104.7 .449 .478 16.1 14.7 .299* .744 .522 40 26 1 6 8 8 7 23

San Antonio 103.7 98.0 .475 .456 13.4 13.4 .249 .746 .498 29 49 3 1 7 4 32 9

Toronto 99.1 105.4 .465 .482 14.7 13.9 .282 .720 .501 44 28 0 2 2 7 8 30

Utah 99.4 101.3 .465 .459 14.3 14.6 .270 .717 .493 40 38 5 2 6 4 16 24

Washington 97.3 104.7 .443 .471 15.3 15.8 .280 .705 .492 51 28 5 3 8 2 7 36

COMPOSITE; 2460 games 99.6 .459 14.3 .264 .736 1254 1254 81 183 558

* - League Leader
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HEAD-TO-HEAD CHART

RATIOS
Assists Per Turnover

Name AST TO RATIO

Paul, N.O. 782 177 4.42

Calderon, Tor. 605 148 4.09

Kidd, Dal. 655 179 3.66

Rondo, Bos. 760 234 3.25

Nash, Pho. 855 265 3.23

Augustin, Cha. 498 155 3.21

Fisher, LA-L 224 70 3.20

Lowry, Hou. 500 158 3.16

Maynor, OKC. 238 77 3.09

Iguodala, Phi. 422 138 3.06

Conley, Mem. 528 176 3.00

D. Williams, Utah-N.J. 667 230 2.90

Miller, Por. 566 197 2.87

Felton, N.Y.-Den. 625 221 2.83

Lawson, Den. 377 137 2.75

Douglas, N.Y. 244 89 2.74

Udrih, Sac. 386 141 2.74

Parker, Cle. 218 80 2.73

Davis, LA-C-Cle. 391 146 2.68

Dooling, Mil. 243 91 2.67

Steals Per Turnover

Name STL TO RATIO

Brewer, Chi. 106 55 1.93

Sefolosha, OKC. 97 55 1.76

Allen, Mem. 129 86 1.50

Fisher, LA-L 99 70 1.41

Artest, LA-L 124 90 1.38

Brewer, Min.-N.Y.-Dal. 100 87 1.15

Monroe, Det. 93 81 1.15

Dudley, Pho. 87 77 1.13

Paul, N.O. 188 177 1.06

Ariza, N.O. 120 118 1.02

Douglas, N.Y. 89 89 1.00

Fernandez, Por. 87 88 0.99

J. Richardson, Pho.-Orl. 93 95 0.98

D. Wright, G.S. 124 133 0.93

Smith, Den. 92 100 0.92

Brand, Phi. 92 101 0.91

Young, Phi. 90 99 0.91

Harden, OKC. 92 106 0.87

Blair, S.A. 95 113 0.84

Garnett, Bos. 95 115 0.83

Assists Per Turnover Steals Per Turnover

Name AST TO RATIO Name STL TO RATIO

Houston 1955 1110 1.76 Memphis 771 1145 0.67

Philadelphia 1861 1063 1.75 Portland 660 1070 0.62

Dallas 1954 1145 1.71 Golden State 737 1198 0.62

L.A. Lakers 1801 1073 1.68 Philadelphia 621 1063 0.58

San Antonio 1836 1101 1.67 New Orleans 624 1069 0.58

Phoenix 1945 1169 1.66 Oklahoma City 654 1156 0.57

Utah 1921 1175 1.63 Boston 676 1195 0.57

Portland 1736 1070 1.62 L.A. Lakers 602 1073 0.56

Detroit 1730 1067 1.62 Milwaukee 617 1103 0.56

Atlanta 1802 1118 1.61 Detroit 595 1067 0.56

Boston 1921 1195 1.61 New York 625 1123 0.56

New Orleans 1691 1069 1.58 San Antonio 602 1101 0.55

Chicago 1827 1161 1.57 Utah 629 1175 0.54

Denver 1813 1157 1.57 Washington 665 1258 0.53

New York 1757 1123 1.56 Houston 581 1110 0.52

Golden State 1847 1198 1.54 Denver 605 1157 0.52

New Jersey 1723 1152 1.50 Chicago 592 1161 0.51

Toronto 1795 1206 1.49 Dallas 557 1145 0.49

Memphis 1691 1145 1.48 Toronto 581 1206 0.48

Cleveland 1720 1166 1.48 Miami (20) 544 1142 0.48

Charlotte 1728 1192 1.45 Cleveland 544 1166 0.47

Oklahoma City 1672 1156 1.45 Phoenix 545 1169 0.47

Miami (23) 1639 1142 1.44 Indiana 584 1262 0.46

Milwaukee 1545 1103 1.40 Sacramento 608 1324 0.46

L.A. Clippers 1813 1343 1.35 Orlando 548 1224 0.45

Orlando 1636 1224 1.34 Atlanta 497 1118 0.44

Indiana 1611 1262 1.28 Charlotte 524 1192 0.44

Washington 1592 1258 1.27 L.A. Clippers 585 1343 0.44

Sacramento 1675 1324 1.27 Minnesota 592 1398 0.42

Minnesota 1650 1398 1.18 New Jersey 458 1152 0.40

ATL CHA CLE DEN GS IND LAL MIA MIN NO OKC PHI POR SA UTA

BOS CHI DAL DET HOU LAC MEM MIL NJ NY ORL PHO SAC TOR WAS W L PCT GB LAST-10 STREAK

ATLANTIC DIVISION

BOS 2 -- 2 2 2 0 1 3 2 0 3 1 1 1 3 3 2 3 1 4 1 2 3 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 56 26 .683 - 5-5 Won 1

NY 2 0 2 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 2 1 1 4 2 -- 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 4 1 3 42 40 .512 14 7-3 Lost 2

PHI 2 1 2 2 2 0 2 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 4 1 2 0 1 -- 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 41 41 .500 15 4-6 Lost 2

NJ 2 1 1 1 3 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 -- 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 24 58 .293 32 1-9 Lost 5

TOR 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 -- 0 2 22 60 .268 34 2-8 Lost 2

CENTRAL DIVISION

CHI 2 2 2 -- 4 2 1 4 1 2 3 1 1 2 3 4 2 3 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 3 2 4 62 20 .756 - 9-1 Won 9

IND 1 1 4 1 4 1 1 2 1 0 -- 1 1 0 1 2 1 3 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 3 37 45 .451 25 5-5 Lost 2

MIL 2 0 2 0 3 2 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 -- 1 3 0 3 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 4 0 2 35 47 .427 27 6-4 Won 3

DET 1 1 2 0 2 1 0 -- 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 3 1 2 30 52 .366 32 5-5 Won 1

CLE 0 1 1 0 -- 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 19 63 .232 43 5-5 Won 2

SOUTHEAST DIVISION

MIA 3 1 4 0 3 0 1 4 2 2 2 1 2 1 -- 3 2 3 1 2 1 2 3 2 1 2 1 4 1 4 58 24 .707 - 8-2 Won 4

ORL 1 1 4 1 4 1 1 2 1 2 3 2 1 1 2 3 2 4 0 3 1 -- 3 2 0 1 1 1 0 4 52 30 .634 6 6-4 Won 2

ATL -- 1 2 1 3 0 0 3 2 0 3 2 0 2 1 2 2 2 0 2 0 3 2 0 2 2 0 3 1 3 44 38 .537 14 4-6 Lost 6

CHA 2 2 -- 2 2 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 4 0 2 34 48 .415 24 4-6 Won 2

WAS 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 2 -- 23 59 .280 35 6-4 Lost 1

SOUTHWEST DIVISION

SA 2 0 2 1 2 3 3 2 4 3 2 2 2 2 1 2 4 2 2 1 3 1 1 3 1 3 -- 2 3 2 61 21 .744 - 4-6 Lost 2

DAL 2 2 2 0 2 -- 1 1 3 4 1 4 1 1 2 0 3 2 2 2 2 1 2 4 2 3 1 1 4 2 57 25 .695 4 6-4 Won 4

NO 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 0 2 1 2 1 1 -- 0 1 2 1 3 3 3 2 1 2 2 46 36 .561 15 5-5 Lost 3

MEM 0 1 1 0 1 3 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 -- 1 2 4 0 2 0 3 1 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 1 46 36 .561 15 6-4 Lost 2

HOU 2 2 1 0 2 0 2 2 3 -- 2 3 1 3 0 1 3 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 43 39 .524 18 5-5 Won 1

NORTHWEST DIVISION

OKC 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 3 2 2 1 1 1 1 4 2 3 1 -- 1 2 3 3 4 0 0 3 2 55 27 .671 - 7-3 Lost 1

DEN 2 1 1 1 2 3 -- 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 4 1 1 1 1 1 0 3 2 3 1 2 2 2 50 32 .610 5 7-3 Lost 1

POR 0 0 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 3 1 2 1 2 4 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 -- 2 3 2 3 1 48 34 .585 7 6-4 Lost 1

UTA 1 0 2 0 2 0 2 1 1 1 2 3 2 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 3 0 2 -- 0 39 43 .476 16 3-7 Won 2

MIN 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 -- 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 17 65 .207 38 0-10Lost 15

PACIFIC DIVISION

LAL 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 2 1 3 -- 2 0 1 4 2 4 2 2 1 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 57 25 .695 - 5-5 Won 2

PHO 2 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 4 2 2 3 1 1 0 2 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 -- 1 1 1 2 3 2 40 42 .488 17 4-6 Won 2

GS 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 -- 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 3 2 0 2 3 2 36 46 .439 21 6-4 Won 1

LAC 0 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 -- 1 2 1 1 3 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 1 1 0 2 32 50 .390 25 4-6 Won 1

SAC 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 1 -- 0 1 1 1 24 58 .293 33 4-6 Lost 2
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SINGLE GAME INDIVIDUAL HIGHS
Minutes -- 57, Frye, PHO at LAL, 3/22 (3 OT)

Minutes -- 48, (16 times, most recently) Williams, GS vs. POR, 4/13

Field Goals -- 19, Millsap, UTA at MIA, 11/9 (OT)

Field Goals -- 19, Griffin, LAC vs. IND, 1/17

FG Attempts -- 33, Rose, CHI at PHO, 11/24 (2 OT)

FG Attempts -- 33, Young, WAS at OKC, 1/28 (2 OT)

FG Attempts -- 33, Bryant, LAL vs. IND, 11/28

3-Pt. Field Goals -- 10, Lawson, DEN vs. MIN, 4/9

3-Pt. FG Attempts -- 16, Smith, DEN vs. DET, 3/12

Free Throws -- 18, Rose, CHI at IND, 3/18 (OT)

Free Throws -- 18, (4 times, most recently) Cousins, SAC vs. OKC, 4/11

FT Attempts -- 24, Howard, ORL at MIL, 3/16 (OT)

FT Attempts -- 24, Howard, ORL vs. CLE, 11/26

Off. Rebounds -- 16, Blatche, WAS vs. CLE, 4/1

Def. Rebounds -- 20, Bogut, MIL vs. MIA, 1/7 (OT)

Def. Rebounds -- 19, (4 times, most recently) Love, MIN at PHI, 3/4

Rebounds -- 31, Love, MIN vs. NY, 11/12

Assists -- 24, Rondo, BOS vs. NY, 10/29

Steals -- 9, Wall, WAS vs. PHI, 11/2 (OT)

Steals -- 8, Rondo, BOS vs. MEM, 3/23

Turnovers -- 11, Stoudemire, NY at WAS, 12/10

Blocks -- 12, McGee, WAS at CHI, 3/15

Points -- 51, James, MIA at ORL, 2/3

SINGLE GAME TEAM HIGHS & LOWS
Field Goals -- 56, Indiana, vs. DEN, 11/9

Fewest Field Goals -- 21, Orlando, at MIA, 10/29

Fewest Field Goals -- 21, Cleveland, at POR, 3/17

FG Attempts -- 120, L.A. Lakers, vs. PHO, 3/22 (3 OT)

FG Attempts -- 102, Phoenix, at DEN, 11/28

FG Attempts -- 102, Denver, at LAC, 3/5

Fewest FG Attempts -- 59, (3 times, most recently) Cleveland, at POR, 3/17

Field Goal Pct. -- .658, Boston, vs. WAS, 11/17

Lowest Field Goal Pct. -- .291, Atlanta, vs. NO, 1/21

3-Pt. Field Goals -- 22, Phoenix, at LAL, 11/14

3-Pt. FG Attempts -- 41, Phoenix, at LAL, 3/22 (3 OT)

3-Pt. FG Attempts -- 40, Phoenix, at LAL, 11/14

3-Pt. FG Pct. -- .833, Atlanta, vs. CHI, 3/22

Free Throws -- 45, Denver, vs. LAC, 12/3

Fewest Free Throws -- 3, Dallas, vs. SAC, 2/16

FT Attempts -- 59, Denver, vs. LAC, 12/3

Fewest FT Attempts -- 4, New Orleans, vs. LAL, 2/5

Fewest FT Attempts -- 4, New York, at MEM, 3/9

Free Throw Pct. -- 1.000, (16 times, most recently) Milwaukee, at MIA, 4/6

Lowest Free Throw Pct. -- .357, Toronto, at MEM, 12/27

Off. Rebounds -- 27, Washington, vs. CLE, 4/1

Fewest Off. Rebounds -- 2, (8 times, most recently) Atlanta, at CLE, 3/27

Def. Rebounds -- 50, Minnesota, vs. IND, 3/9

Fewest Def. Rebounds -- 14, Chicago, vs. ORL, 12/1

Rebounds -- 66, Minnesota, vs. IND, 3/9

Fewest Rebounds -- 21, Chicago, vs. ORL, 12/1

Assists -- 40, Phoenix, vs. MIN, 4/11 (OT)

Assists -- 37, (3 times, most recently) Utah, at DET, 2/26

Fewest Assists -- 4, New Orleans, at PHI, 12/12

Personal Fouls -- 37, L.A. Clippers, at DEN, 12/3

Personal Fouls -- 37, Washington, at NJ, 12/16

Fewest Personal Fouls -- 7, Chicago, vs. GS, 11/11

Fewest Personal Fouls -- 7, Orlando, vs. NJ, 3/25

Steals -- 22, Memphis, vs. MIN, 10/30

Turnovers -- 29, Minnesota, at MEM, 10/30

Turnovers -- 29, Charlotte, at WAS, 12/20

Fewest Turnovers -- 4, L.A. Lakers, at NO, 2/5

Blocks -- 15, Orlando, vs. MIN, 11/3

Points -- 144, Indiana, vs. DEN, 11/9

Fewest Points -- 56, Milwaukee, at BOS, 3/13
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YEAR-BY-YEAR SUMMARY

YEAR HOME AWAY
1991-92..........................0-1..................................0-2
1993-94..........................1-1..................................1-2
1995-96..........................0-1..................................0-2
1996-97..........................7-2..................................1-7
1997-98..........................1-2..................................1-1

YEAR HOME AWAY
1998-99..........................1-2..................................1-1
1999-00..........................4-2..................................2-2
2000-01..........................0-2..................................0-1
2003-04..........................6-1..................................0-6
2004-05..........................6-2..................................5-2

YEAR HOME AWAY
2005-06 ........................11-1 ................................5-6
2006-07..........................0-2..................................0-2
2008-09..........................2-1..................................1-3
2009-10..........................1-1..................................0-3

TOTALS
HOME: 40-21 • AWAY: 17-40 • OVERALL: 57-61

FIRST ROUND

YEAR RECORD
1991-92 ................................................................0-3
1993-94 ................................................................2-3
1995-96 ................................................................0-3
1996-97 ................................................................3-2
1997-98 ................................................................2-3
1998-99 ................................................................2-3
1999-00 ................................................................3-0
2000-01 ................................................................0-3
2003-04 ................................................................4-3
2004-05 ................................................................4-0
2005-06 ................................................................4-2
2006-07 ................................................................0-4
2008-09 ................................................................3-4
2009-10 ................................................................1-4
TOTALS ..................................28-37

CONF. SEMIFINALS

YEAR RECORD
1996-97 ................................................................4-3
1999-00 ................................................................3-4
2003-04 ................................................................2-4
2004-05 ................................................................4-0
2005-06 ................................................................4-1
TOTALS ..................................17-12

CONF. FINALS

YEAR RECORD
1996-97 ................................................................1-4
2004-05 ................................................................3-4
2005-06 ................................................................4-2
TOTALS ....................................8-10

GAME NUMBER OVERALL HOME AWAY
Game 1 ..................................................................10-13 (.435) ..........................................................................8-5 (.615) ......................................................................2-8 (.200)
Game 2 ..................................................................11-12 (.478) ........................................................................10-3 (.769) ......................................................................1-9 (.100)
Game 3 ..................................................................12-11 (.522) ..........................................................................5-5 (.500) ......................................................................7-6 (.538)
Game 4 ..................................................................9-10 (.474) ..........................................................................5-3 (.625) ......................................................................4-7 (.364)
Game 5 ....................................................................8-8 (.500) ............................................................................8-2 (.800) ......................................................................0-6 (.000)
Game 6 ....................................................................5-4 (.556) ............................................................................2-1 (.667) ......................................................................3-3 (.500)
Game 7 ....................................................................2-3 (.400) ............................................................................2-2 (.500) ......................................................................0-1 (.000)

NOTE: ALL ROUNDS INCLUDED

ROUND-BY-ROUND SUMMARY

GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY

NBA FINALS

YEAR RECORD
2005-06 ................................................................4-2
TOTALS ......................................4-2
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS
DATE SCORE LOCATION PLAYOFF RECORD

1991-92
FIRST ROUND (ELIMINATED 3-0)
4/24/92 ........Bulls 113, HEAT 94....................@ Chicago Stadium ............................0-1
4/26/92 ........Bulls 120, HEAT 90....................@ Chicago Stadium ............................0-2
4/29/92 ........Bulls 119, HEAT 114..................@ Miami Arena ....................................0-3

1993-94
FIRST ROUND (ELIMINATED 3-2)
4/28/94 ........HEAT 93, Hawks 88 ..................@ The Omni ..........................................1-3
4/30/94 ........Hawks 104, HEAT 86 ................@ The Omni ..........................................1-4
5/3/94 ..........HEAT 90, Hawks 86 ..................@ Miami Arena ......................................2-4
5/5/94 ..........Hawks 103, HEAT 89 ................@ Miami Arena ......................................2-5
5/8/94 ..........Hawks 102, HEAT 91 ................@ The Omni ..........................................2-6

1995-96
FIRST ROUND (ELIMINATED 3-0)
4/26/96 ........Bulls 102, HEAT 85....................@ United Center....................................2-7
4/28/96 ........Bulls 106, HEAT 75....................@ United Center....................................2-8
5/1/96 ..........Bulls 112, HEAT 91....................@ Miami Arena ......................................2-9

1996-97
FIRST ROUND (WON 3-2)
4/24/97 ........HEAT 99, Magic 64 ....................@ Miami Arena ....................................3-9
4/27/97 ........HEAT 104, Magic 87 ..................@ Miami Arena ....................................4-9
4/29/97 ........Magic 88, HEAT 75 ....................@ Orlando Arena ................................4-10
5/1/97 ..........Magic 99, HEAT 91 ....................@ Orlando Arena ..............................4-11
5/4/97 ..........HEAT 91, Magic 83 ....................@ Miami Arena ..................................5-11

EASTERN CONFERENCE SEMIFINALS (WON 4-3)
5/7/97 ..........Knicks 88, HEAT 79 ..................@ Miami Arena ..................................5-12
5/9/97 ..........HEAT 88, Knicks  84 ................@ Miami Arena ..................................6-12
5/11/97 ........Knicks 77, HEAT 73 ..................@ Madison Square Garden ..............6-13
5/12/97 ........Knicks 89, HEAT 76 ..................@ Madison Square Garden ..............6-14
5/14/97 ........HEAT 96, Knicks 81 ..................@ Miami Arena ..................................7-14
5/16/97 ........HEAT 95, Knicks 90 ..................@ Madison Square Garden ..............8-14
5/18/97 ........HEAT 101, Knicks 90 ................@ Miami Arena ..................................9-14

EASTERN CONFERENCE FINALS (ELIMINATED 4-1)
5/20/97 ........Bulls 84, HEAT 77......................@ United Center..................................9-15
5/22/97 ........Bulls 75, HEAT 68......................@ United Center..................................9-16
5/24/97 ........Bulls 98, HEAT 74......................@ Miami Arena....................................9-17
5/26/97 ........HEAT 87, Bulls 80......................@ Miami Arena..................................10-17
5/28/97 ........Bulls 100, HEAT 87....................@ United Center................................10-18

1997-98
FIRST ROUND (ELIMINATED 3-2)
4/24/98 ........HEAT 94, Knicks 79 ..................@ Miami Arena..................................11-18
4/26/98 ........Knicks 96, HEAT 86 ..................@ Miami Arena..................................11-19
4/28/98 ........HEAT 91, Knicks 85 ..................@ Madison Square Garden ..............12-19
4/30/98 ........Knicks 90, HEAT 85 ..................@ Madison Square Garden ..............12-20
5/3/98 ..........Knicks 98, HEAT 81 ..................@ Miami Arena..................................12-21

1998-99
FIRST ROUND (ELIMINATED 3-2)
5/8/99 ..........Knicks 95, HEAT 75 ..................@ Miami Arena..................................12-22
5/10/99 ........HEAT 83, Knicks 73 ..................@ Miami Arena..................................13-22
5/12/99 ........Knicks 97, HEAT 73 ..................@ Madison Square Garden ..............13-23
5/14/99 ........HEAT 87, Knicks 72 ..................@ Madison Square Garden ..............14-23
5/16/99 ........Knicks 78, HEAT 77 ..................@ Miami Arena..................................14-24

DATE SCORE LOCATION PLAYOFF RECORD

1999-00

FIRST ROUND (WON 3-0)
4/22/00 ........HEAT 95, Pistons 85 ..................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................15-24
4/25/00 ........HEAT 84, Pistons 82 ..................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................16-24
4/29/00 ........HEAT 91, Pistons 72 ..................@ The Palace of Auburn Hills ........17-24

EASTERN CONFERENCE SEMIFINALS (ELIMINATED 4-3)
5/7/00 ..........HEAT 87, Knicks 83 ..................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................18-24
5/9/00 ..........Knicks 82, HEAT 76 ..................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................18-25
5/12/00 ........HEAT 77, Knicks 76 (OT) ..........@ Madison Square Garden ..............19-25
5/14/00 ........Knicks 91, HEAT 83 ..................@ Madison Square Garden ..............19-26
5/17/00 ........HEAT 87, Knicks 81 ..................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................20-26
5/19/00 ........Knicks 72, HEAT 70 ..................@ Madison Square Garden ..............20-27
5/21/00 ........Knicks 83, HEAT 82 ..................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................20-28

2000-01

FIRST ROUND (ELIMINATED 3-0)
4/21/01 ........Hornets 106, HEAT 80 ..............@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................20-29
4/23/01 ........Hornets 102, HEAT 76 ..............@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................20-30
4/27/01 ........Hornets 94, HEAT 79 ................@ Charlotte Coliseum........................20-31

2003-04

FIRST ROUND (WON 4-3)
4/18/04 ........HEAT 81, Hornets 79 ................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................21-31
4/21/04 ........HEAT 93, Hornets 63 ................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................22-31
4/24/00 ........Hornets 77, HEAT 71 ................@ New Orleans Arena ......................22-32
4/27/04 ........Hornets 96, HEAT 85 ................@ New Orleans Arena ......................22-33
4/30/04 ........HEAT 87, Hornets 83 ................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................23-33
5/2/04 ..........Hornets 89, HEAT 83 ................@ New Orleans Arena ......................23-34
5/4/04 ..........HEAT 85, Hornets 77 ................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................24-34

EASTERN CONFERENCE SEMIFINALS (ELIMINATED 4-2)
5/6/04 ..........Pacers 91, HEAT 84 ..................@ Conseco Fieldhouse ......................24-35
5/8/04 ..........Pacers 91, HEAT 80 ..................@ Conseco Fieldhouse ......................24-36
5/10/04 ........HEAT 94, Pacers 87 ..................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................25-36
5/12/04 ........HEAT 100, Pacers 88 ................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................26-36
5/15/04 ........Pacers 94, HEAT 83 ..................@ Conseco Fieldhouse ......................26-37
5/18/04 ........Pacers 73, HEAT 70 ..................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................26-38

2004-05

FIRST ROUND (WON 4-0)
4/24/05 ........HEAT 116, Nets 98 ....................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................27-38
4/26/05 ........HEAT 104, Nets 87 ....................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................28-38
4/28/05 ........HEAT 108, Nets 105 (2OT) ......@ Continental Airlines Arena............29-38
5/1/05 ..........HEAT 110, Nets 97 ....................@ Continental Airlines Arena............30-38

EASTERN CONFERENCE SEMIFINALS (WON 4-0)
5/8/05 ..........HEAT 105, Wizards 86 ..............@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................31-38
5/10/05 ........HEAT 108, Wizards 102 ............@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................32-38
5/12/05 ........HEAT 102, Wizards 95 ..............@ MCI Center ....................................33-38
5/14/05 ........HEAT 99, Wizards 95 ................@ MCI Center ....................................34-38

EASTERN CONFERENCE FINALS (ELIMINATED 4-3)
5/23/05 ........Pistons 90, HEAT 81 ..................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................34-39
5/25/05 ........HEAT 92, Pistons 86 ..................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................35-39
5/29/05 ........HEAT 113, Pistons 104..............@ The Palace of Auburn Hills ........36-39
5/31/05 ........Pistons 106, HEAT 96................@ The Palace of Auburn Hills ........36-40
6/2/05 ..........HEAT 88, Pistons 76 ..................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................37-40
6/4/05 ..........Pistons 91, HEAT 66 ..................@ The Palace of Auburn Hills ........37-41
6/6/05 ..........Pistons 88, HEAT 82 ..................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................37-42
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS
DATE SCORE LOCATION PLAYOFF RECORD

2005-06

FIRST ROUND (WON 4-2)
4/22/06 ........HEAT 111, Bulls 106..................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................38-42
4/24/06 ........HEAT 115, Bulls 108..................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................39-42
4/27/06 ........Bulls 109, HEAT 90....................@ United Center................................39-43
4/30/06 ........Bulls 93, HEAT 87......................@ United Center................................39-44
5/2/06 ..........HEAT 92, Bulls 78......................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................40-44
5/4/06 ..........HEAT 113, Bulls 96....................@ United Center................................41-44

EASTERN CONFERENCE SEMIFINALS (WON 4-1)
5/8/06 ..........Nets 100, HEAT 88 ....................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................41-45
5/10/06 ........HEAT 111, Nets 89 ....................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................42-45
5/12/06 ........HEAT 103, Nets 92 ....................@ Continental Airlines Arena............43-45
5/14/06 ........HEAT 102, Nets 92 ....................@ Continental Airlines Arena............44-45
5/16/06 ........HEAT 106, Nets 105 ..................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................45-45

EASTERN CONFERENCE FINALS (WON 4-2)
5/23/06 ........HEAT 91, Pistons 86 ..................@ The Palace of Auburn Hills ........46-45
5/25/06 ........Pistons 92, HEAT 88 ..................@ The Palace of Auburn Hills ........46-46
5/27/06 ........HEAT 98, Pistons 83 ..................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................47-46
5/29/06 ........HEAT 89, Pistons 78 ..................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................48-46
5/31/06 ........Pistons 91, HEAT 78 ..................@ The Palace of Auburn Hills ........48-47
6/2/06 ..........HEAT 95, Pistons 78 ..................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................49-47

NBA FINALS (WON 4-2)
6/8/06 ..........Mavericks 90, HEAT 80 ..............@ American Airlines Center ..............49-48
6/11/06 ........Mavericks 99, HEAT 85 ..............@ American Airlines Center ..............49-49
6/13/06 ........HEAT 98, Mavericks 96 ..............@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................50-49
6/15/06 ........HEAT 98, Mavericks 74 ..............@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................51-49
6/18/06 ........HEAT 101, Mavericks 100 (OT) ....@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................52-49
6/20/06 ........HEAT 95, Mavericks 92 ..............@ American Airlines Center ..............53-49

DATE SCORE LOCATION PLAYOFF RECORD

2006-07

FIRST ROUND (ELIMINATED 4-0)
4/21/07 ........Bulls 96, HEAT 91......................@ United Center................................53-50
4/24/07 ........Bulls 107, HEAT 89....................@ United Center................................53-51
4/27/07 ........Bulls 104, HEAT 96....................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................53-52
4/29/07 ........Bulls 92, HEAT 79......................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................53-53

2008-09

FIRST ROUND (ELIMINATED 4-3)
4/19/09 ........Hawks 90, HEAT 64 ..................@ Philips Arena ................................53-54
4/22/09 ........HEAT 108, Hawks 93 ................@ Philips Arena ................................54-54
4/25/09 ........HEAT 107, Hawks 78 ................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................55-54
4/27/09 ........Hawks 81, HEAT 71 ..................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................55-55
4/29/09 ........Hawks 106, HEAT 91 ................@ Philips Arena ................................55-56
5/1/09 ..........HEAT 98, Hawks 72 ..................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................56-56
5/3/09 ..........Hawks 91, HEAT 78 ..................@ Philips Arena ................................56-57

2009-10

FIRST ROUND (ELIMINATED 4-1)
4/17/10 ........Celtics 85, HEAT 76 ..................@ TD Garden ....................................56-58
4/20/10 ........Celtics 106, HEAT 77 ................@ TD Garden ....................................56-59
4/23/10 ........Celtics 100, HEAT 98 ................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................56-60
4/25/10 ........HEAT 101, Celtics 92 ................@ AmericanAirlines Arena ................57-60
4/27/10 ........Celtics 96, HEAT 86 ..................@ TD Garden ....................................57-61

RECORDS VS. OPPONENTS
YEAR

88-89

89-90

90-91

91-92

92-93

93-94

94-95

95-96

96-97

97-98

98-99

99-00

00-01

01-02

02-03

03-04

04-05

05-06

06-07

07-08

08-09

09-10

TOTAL

ATL 

2-3

3-4

5-7

BOS 

1-4

1-4

CHA CHI 

0-3

0-3

1-4

4-2

0-4

5-16

CLE DAL 

4-2 

4-2

DEN DET 

3-0

3-4

4-2

10-6

GSW HOU IND 

2-4

2-4

LAC LAL MEM MIL MIN NJ 

4-0

4-1

8-1

NO 

0-3

4-3

4-6

NY 

4-3

2-3

2-3

3-4

11-13

OKC ORL

3-2

3-2

PHI PHO POR SAC SAN TOR UTA WAS 

4-0

4-0

W-L 

––

––

––

0-3

––

2-3

––

0-3

8-9

2-3

2-3

6-4

0-3

––

––

6-7

11-4

16-7

0-4

––

3-4

1-4

57-61
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HOME & AWAY SUMMARY
HOME PLAYOFF RECORDS

SITE RECORD
Miami Arena ............................................................................................10-9 (.526)
AmericanAirlines Arena ..........................................................................30-12 (.714)
TOTALS ........................................................40-21 (.656)

AWAY PLAYOFF RECORDS
SITE RECORD
American Airlines Center ........................................................................ 1-2 (.333)
Charlotte Coliseum ................................................................................ 0-1 (.000)
Chicago Stadium .................................................................................... 0-2 (.000)
Conseco Fieldhouse ................................................................................ 0-3 (.000)
Continental Airlines Arena .................................................................... 4-0 (1.000)
Madison Square Garden ........................................................................ 4-6 (.400)
MCI Center (Verizon Center) ................................................................ 2-0 (1.000)
New Orleans Arena................................................................................ 0-3 (.000)
The Omni .............................................................................................. 1-2 (.333)
Orlando Arena (Amway Arena) ............................................................ 0-2 (.000)
The Palace of Auburn Hills .................................................................. 3-4 (.429)
Philips Arena ............................................................................................ 1-3 (.250)
TD Garden ..................................................................................................0-3 (.000)
United Center ........................................................................................ 1-9 (.100)
TOTALS ........................................................17-40 (.304)

TOP 10 LEADERS BY CATEGORY
GAMES PLAYED

1. Alonzo Mourning..........................................82
2. Udonis Haslem ...................................... 66

Dwyane Wade .......................................... 66
4. Shaquille O’Neal ...................................... 40
5. Tim Hardaway ...................................... 39
6. Dan Majerle ............................................ 37

Jamal Mashburn ..........................................37
8. P.J. Brown ................................................ 35
9. Eddie Jones.............................................. 34
10. Keith Askins ............................................ 27

Antoine Walker ............................................27
Jason Williams ............................................27

GAMES STARTED
1. Dwyane Wade ..............................................66
2. Udonis Haslem ............................................48
3. Alonzo Mourning..........................................44
4. Shaquille O’Neal ..........................................40
5. Tim Hardaway..............................................39
6. P.J. Brown ....................................................35
7. Eddie Jones..................................................33
8. Jason Williams ............................................27
9. Antoine Walker ............................................23
10. Voshon Lenard ............................................22

MINUTES
1. Dwyane Wade ........................................2,697
2. Alonzo Mourning ....................................2,056
3. Udonis Haslem........................................1,841
4. Tim Hardaway ........................................1,433
5. Shaquille O’Neal ....................................1,311
6. Jamal Mashburn......................................1,258
7. Eddie Jones ............................................1,253
8. Dan Majerle ............................................1,153
9. P.J. Brown................................................1,093
10. Antoine Walker ..........................................954

POINTS
1. Dwyane Wade ......................................1,736
2. Alonzo Mourning........................................989
3. Shaquille O’Neal ........................................751
4. Tim Hardaway............................................605
5. Udonis Haslem ..........................................493
6. Eddie Jones................................................444
7. Jamal Mashburn ........................................434
8. Antoine Walker ..........................................354
9. Voshon Lenard ..........................................303
10. P.J. Brown ................................................ 294

FIELD GOALS MADE
1. Dwyane Wade ..........................................607
2. Alonzo Mourning........................................346
3. Shaquille O’Neal ........................................312
4. Tim Hardaway............................................202
5. Udonis Haslem ..........................................189
6. Jamal Mashburn ........................................159
7. Eddie Jones................................................151
8. Antoine Walker ..........................................129
9. P.J. Brown ..................................................117
10. Voshon Lenard ............................................99

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED
1. Dwyane Wade ........................................1,260
2. Alonzo Mourning........................................656
3. Tim Hardaway............................................557
4. Shaquille O’Neal ........................................531
5. Jamal Mashburn ........................................419
6. Udonis Haslem ..........................................397
7. Eddie Jones................................................362
8. Antoine Walker ..........................................320
9. P.J. Brown ..................................................267
10. Dan Majerle ..............................................238

FREE THROWS MADE
1. Dwyane Wade ............................................471
2. Alonzo Mourning........................................294
3. Shaquille O’Neal ........................................127
4. Tim Hardaway............................................121
5. Udonis Haslem ..........................................115
6. Eddie Jones..................................................82
7. Jamal Mashburn ..........................................71
8. P.J. Brown ....................................................60
9. Voshon Lenard ............................................51
10. Lamar Odom................................................49

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED
1. Dwyane Wade ............................................594
2. Alonzo Mourning........................................483
3. Shaquille O’Neal ........................................315
4. Udonis Haslem ..........................................161
5. Tim Hardaway............................................158
6. Eddie Jones................................................105
7. Jamal Mashburn ..........................................95
8. P.J. Brown ....................................................91
9. Lamar Odom................................................72
10. Antoine Walker ............................................65

3FG MADE
1. Tim Hardaway..............................................80
2. Eddie Jones..................................................60
3. Dan Majerle ................................................56

Antoine Walker ............................................56
5. Voshon Lenard ............................................54
6. Dwyane Wade ..............................................51
7. Jamal Mashburn ..........................................45
8. James Posey ................................................41
9. Damon Jones ..............................................39
10. Jason Williams ............................................31
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TOP 10 LEADERS BY CATEGORY
3FG ATTEMPTED

1. Tim Hardaway............................................220
2. Eddie Jones................................................169
3. Dan Majerle ..............................................166
4. Antoine Walker ..........................................164
5. Dwyane Wade ............................................147
6. Voshon Lenard ..........................................131
7. Jamal Mashburn ........................................120
8. Jason Williams ..........................................112
9. James Posey ..............................................102
10. Damon Jones ..............................................91

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS
1. Alonzo Mourning........................................137
2. Udonis Haslem ..........................................131
3. Shaquille O’Neal ........................................110
4. P.J. Brown ..................................................103
5. Dwyane Wade ..............................................84
6. Brian Grant..................................................51
7. Jamal Mashburn ..........................................39
8. Lamar Odom................................................32
9. Rony Seikaly ................................................30
10. Dan Majerle ................................................28

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS
1. Alonzo Mourning........................................386
2. Udonis Haslem ..........................................344
3. Dwyane Wade ............................................265
4. Shaquille O’Neal ........................................251
5. P.J. Brown ..................................................183
6. Dan Majerle ..............................................158
7. Eddie Jones................................................142
8. James Posey ..............................................140
9. Jamal Mashburn ........................................126
10. Antoine Walker ..........................................120

TOTAL REBOUNDS
1. Alonzo Mourning........................................523
2. Udonis Haslem ..........................................475
3. Shaquille O’Neal ........................................361
4. Dwyane Wade ............................................349
5. P.J. Brown ..................................................286
6. Dan Majerle ..............................................186
7. Jamal Mashburn ........................................165
8. Eddie Jones................................................158
9. James Posey ..............................................156
10. Antoine Walker ..........................................138

ASSISTS
1. Dwyane Wade ............................................394
2. Tim Hardaway............................................243
3. Jason Williams ..........................................104
4. Dan Majerle ................................................91
5. Jamal Mashburn ..........................................86
6. Eddie Jones..................................................80
7. Shaquille O’Neal ..........................................69
8. Anthony Carter ............................................67
9. Antoine Walker ............................................62
10. Damon Jones ..............................................60

STEALS
1. Dwyane Wade ............................................109
2. Dan Majerle ................................................54
3. Tim Hardaway..............................................46
4. Eddie Jones..................................................40
5. Alonzo Mourning..........................................36
6. Jamal Mashburn ..........................................33
7. Udonis Haslem ............................................31
8. Caron Butler ................................................28
9. P.J. Brown ....................................................26
10. James Posey ................................................25

Antoine Walker ............................................25

BLOCKS
1. Alonzo Mourning........................................171
2. Dwyane Wade ..............................................67
3. Shaquille O’Neal ..........................................59
4. P.J. Brown ....................................................29
5. Udonis Haslem ............................................22

Eddie Jones..................................................22
7. Jermaine O’Neal ..........................................19
8. Brian Grant..................................................13
9. Joel Anthony ................................................12

Rony Seikaly ................................................12

TURNOVERS
1. Dwyane Wade ............................................280
2. Alonzo Mourning........................................175
3. Shaquille O’Neal ........................................141
4. Tim Hardaway............................................123
5. Jamal Mashburn ..........................................73
6. Udonis Haslem ............................................65
7. Antoine Walker ............................................51
8. Eddie Jones..................................................49
9. Voshon Lenard ............................................42

Lamar Odom................................................42

FOULS
1. Alonzo Mourning........................................276
2. Dwyane Wade ............................................208
3. Udonis Haslem ..........................................200
4. Shaquille O’Neal ........................................151
5. P.J. Brown ..................................................121
6. Jamal Mashburn ........................................120
7. Eddie Jones................................................110
8. Dan Majerle ................................................90
9. James Posey ................................................88
10. Tim Hardaway..............................................84

DUNKS
1. Shaquille O’Neal ........................................116
2. Alonzo Mourning..........................................93
3. Dwyane Wade ..............................................84
4. Udonis Haslem ............................................36
5. P.J. Brown ....................................................17
6. Lamar Odom................................................11
7. Isaac Austin....................................................8

Eddie Jones....................................................8
Glen Rice........................................................8

10. Rony Seikaly ..................................................7

DOUBLE-DOUBLES
1. Shaquille O’Neal ..........................................15
2. Udonis Haslem ............................................14

Alonzo Mourning..........................................14
4. Dwyane Wade ..............................................13
5. P.J. Brown ......................................................8
6. Dan Majerle ..................................................3

Lamar Odom..................................................3
Rony Seikaly ..................................................3

9. Michael Beasley..............................................2
Caron Butler ..................................................2
Brian Grant....................................................2
Antoine Walker ..............................................2

DOUBLE-FIGURE SCORING
1. Dwyane Wade ..............................................65
2. Alonzo Mourning..........................................46
3. Shaquille O’Neal ..........................................37
4. Tim Hardaway..............................................28
5. Udonis Haslem ............................................23

Eddie Jones..................................................23
7. Antoine Walker ............................................22
8. Jamal Mashburn ..........................................20
9. Voshon Lenard ............................................16
10. P.J. Brown ....................................................12

Lamar Odom................................................12

20+ POINT GAMES
1. Dwyane Wade ..............................................55
2. Alonzo Mourning..........................................21
3. Shaquille O’Neal ..........................................16
4. Tim Hardaway..............................................12
5. Eddie Jones....................................................8
6. Jamal Mashburn ............................................6
7. Voshon Lenard ..............................................5

Antoine Walker ..............................................5
9. Steve Smith ....................................................3

Caron Butler ..................................................3
Lamar Odom..................................................3

30+ POINT GAMES
1. Dwyane Wade ..............................................24
2. Tim Hardaway................................................5
3. Alonzo Mourning............................................2
4. Damon Jones..................................................1

Shaquille O’Neal ............................................1

40+ POINT GAMES
1. Dwyane Wade ................................................6
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MINUTES
GAME
50:06 ................Dwyane Wade vs. DAL (OT) ..................................................6/18/06
50 ....................Dwyane Wade @ NJ (2OT)..................................................4/28/05
48 ....................Several, last: Eddie Jones @ NJ (2OT) ..............................4/28/05

POINTS
GAME
46 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. BOS............................................................4/25/10
43 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. DAL (OT) ..................................................6/18/06
42 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. DAL............................................................6/13/06
42 ....................Dwyane Wade @ WAS..........................................................5/14/05
41 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. ATL ..............................................................5/1/09

FIRST HALF 
26 ..................Tim Hardaway @ CHI ........................................................4/26/96

SECOND HALF 
30 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. BOS............................................................4/25/10

FIRST QUARTER
17 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. NJ ..............................................................5/10/06

SECOND QUARTER
20 ....................Tim Hardaway @ CHI..........................................................4/26/96

THIRD QUARTER
22 ....................Dwyane Wade @ WAS..........................................................5/14/05

FOURTH QUARTER
20 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. DET............................................................5/25/05

OVERTIME
5 (1OT) ............Shaquille O’Neal @ NJ ........................................................4/28/05

FIELD GOALS MADE
GAME
16 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. BOS............................................................4/25/10
15 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. DET............................................................5/25/05
14 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. BOS............................................................4/23/10
14 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. DAL............................................................6/13/06
14 ....................Dwyane Wade @ WAS..........................................................5/12/05

FIRST HALF 
10 ....................Tim Hardaway @ CHI ........................................................4/26/96

SECOND HALF 
11 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. DET............................................................5/25/05

QUARTER
9 (4Q) ..............Dwyane Wade vs. DET............................................................5/25/05

OVERTIME
1 ......................Several, last: S. O’Neal, G. Payton, D. Wade vs. DAL ............6/18/06

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED
GAME
28 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. DAL (OT) ..................................................6/18/06
28 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. DET............................................................5/25/05
27 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. CHI ............................................................4/27/07
27 ....................Dwyane Wade @ WAS..........................................................5/12/05

FIRST HALF 
16 ....................Michael Beasley vs. ATL ............................................................5/1/09

SECOND HALF 
18 ....................Several, last: Dwyane Wade vs. CHI ......................................4/27/07

QUARTER
14 (4Q) ............Dwyane Wade vs. DET............................................................5/25/05

OVERTIME
3 ......................Dwyane Wade vs. DAL............................................................6/18/06

FREE THROWS MADE
GAME
21 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. DAL (OT) ..................................................6/18/06
16 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. ATL ..............................................................5/1/09
16 ....................Dwyane Wade @ DAL..........................................................6/20/06
16 ....................Dwyane Wade @ WAS..........................................................5/14/05
15 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. DET............................................................5/29/06

FIRST HALF 
11 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. ATL ..............................................................5/1/09
11 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. DAL ..........................................................6/13/06

SECOND HALF 
12 ....................Several, last: Dwyane Wade vs. DAL ....................................6/18/06

QUARTER
11 (4Q) ............Dwyane Wade @ NJ ............................................................5/12/06

OVERTIME
4 (2OT) ............Dwyane Wade @ NJ ............................................................4/28/05

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED
GAME
25 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. DAL (OT) ..................................................6/18/06
21 ....................Dwyane Wade @ DAL..........................................................6/20/06
19 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. DET............................................................5/29/06
19 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. WAS............................................................5/10/05

FIRST HALF 
14 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. DAL............................................................6/13/06

SECOND HALF 
15 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. DAL.......................................................... 6/18/06

QUARTER
10 (4Q) ............Several, last: Dwyane Wade @ DAL ..................................6/20/06

OVERTIME
6 (2OT) ............Dwyane Wade @ NJ ............................................................4/28/05

HEAT INDIVIDUAL HIGHS
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HEAT INDIVIDUAL HIGHS
3FG MADE

GAME
7 ......................Damon Jones vs. NJ................................................................4/24/05
6 ......................Several, last: Daequan Cook & Dwyane Wade @ ATL ......4/22/09

FIRST HALF 
5 ......................Tim Hardaway @ CHI..........................................................4/26/96

SECOND HALF 
5 ......................Several, last: Dwyane Wade vs. BOS ......................................4/25/10

QUARTER
4 (4Q) ..............Several, last: Dwyane Wade vs. BOS ......................................4/25/10

OVERTIME
1 ......................Jamal Mashburn @ NY ........................................................5/12/00

3FG ATTEMPTED
GAME
13 ....................Damon Jones @ WAS ..........................................................5/14/05
13 ....................Tim Hardaway vs. CHI ..........................................................5/26/97
12 ....................Antoine Walker @ CHI ........................................................4/30/06
12 ....................Tim Hardaway @ CHI ........................................................5/28/97

FIRST HALF 
9 ......................Tim Hardaway vs. CHI ..........................................................5/26/97

SECOND HALF 
9 ......................Antoine Walker @ CHI ........................................................4/30/06

QUARTER
7 (3Q) ............Tim Hardaway vs. NY ..........................................................5/18/97

OVERTIME
2 (2OT) ............Damon Jones @ NJ ............................................................4/28/05

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS
GAME
8 ......................Udonis Haslem vs. DAL ..........................................................6/13/06
8 ......................Shaquille O’Neal @ CHI ........................................................5/4/06
8 ....................Rony Seikaly vs. ATL ................................................................5/3/94
7 ......................Several, last: Brian Grant vs. IND..........................................5/10/04

FIRST HALF 
6 ....................Alonzo Mourning vs. CHI........................................................5/26/97

SECOND HALF 
6 ......................Several, last: Brian Grant vs. IND..........................................5/10/04

QUARTER
5 (1Q) ..............Several, last: P.J. Brown @ NY ............................................5/12/99

OVERTIME
2 (2OT) ............Udonis Haslem @ NJ ..........................................................4/28/05

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS
GAME
17 ....................James Posey vs. CHI ..............................................................4/29/07
14 ....................P.J. Brown vs. NY ......................................................................5/7/00
13 ....................Shaquille O’Neal vs. DET..........................................................6/2/06
13 ....................Shaquille O’Neal vs. CHI ........................................................4/22/06
13 ....................Udonis Haslem @ NJ (2OT) ................................................4/28/05
13 ....................Alonzo Mourning vs. NY ..........................................................5/9/00

FIRST HALF 
11 ....................P.J. Brown vs. NY ......................................................................5/7/00

SECOND HALF 
8 ......................Several, last: James Posey vs. CHI..........................................4/29/07

QUARTER
8 (1Q) ..............P.J. Brown vs. NY ......................................................................5/7/00

OVERTIME
4 (2OT) ............Udonis Haslem @ NJ ..........................................................4/28/05

TOTAL REBOUNDS
GAME
20 ....................Shaquille O’Neal @ CHI ........................................................5/4/06
20 ..................Rony Seikaly vs. ATL ..............................................................5/3/94
19 ....................Udonis Haslem @ NJ (2OT) ................................................4/28/05
18 ....................James Posey vs. CHI ..............................................................4/29/07

FIRST HALF 
12 ....................P.J. Brown vs. NY ......................................................................5/7/00

SECOND HALF 
11 ....................Several, last: Udonis Haslem @ CHI ..................................5/4/06

QUARTER
9 (1Q) ..............Udonis Haslem vs. ATL ..........................................................4/25/09
9 (1Q) ..............P.J. Brown vs. NY ......................................................................5/7/00

OVERTIME
6 (2OT) ............Udonis Haslem @ NJ ..........................................................4/28/05

ASSISTS
GAME
15 ....................Dwyane Wade vs. WAS............................................................5/10/05
13 ....................Anthony Carter vs. DET..........................................................4/25/00
11 ....................Several, last: Dwyane Wade vs. CHI ......................................4/22/06

FIRST HALF 
9 ......................Dwyane Wade vs. WAS............................................................5/10/05

SECOND HALF 
8 ......................Dwyane Wade @ CHI ..........................................................4/30/06

QUARTER
6 (1Q) ..............Several, last: Dwyane Wade vs. WAS ......................................5/10/05

OVERTIME
1 ......................Several, last: Antoine Walker vs. DAL ....................................6/18/06
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HEAT INDIVIDUAL HIGHS
STEALS

GAME
5 ......................Mario Chalmers vs. ATL ............................................................5/1/09
5 ......................James Posey @ CHI ............................................................4/24/07
5 ......................Dwyane Wade vs. DET..............................................................6/2/05
5 ......................Caron Butler vs. NO ..............................................................4/18/04
5 ......................Tim Hardaway vs. NY ..........................................................5/18/97
4 ......................Several, last: Dwyane Wade @ DAL ....................................6/20/06

FIRST HALF 
4 ......................Tim Hardaway vs. NY ..............................................................5/8/99

SECOND HALF 
4 ......................Caron Butler vs. NO ............................................................4/18/04

QUARTER
3 (1Q) ..............Several, last: Michael Beasley @ BOS ................................4/27/10

OVERTIME
1 ......................Jamal Mashburn @ NY ........................................................5/12/00

BLOCKS
GAME
9 ......................Alonzo Mourning vs. DET ......................................................4/22/00
6 ......................Alonzo Mourning @ CHI ....................................................5/20/97
6 ....................Alonzo Mourning vs. ORL ......................................................4/24/97
5 ......................Several, last: Jermaine O’Neal @ BOS ................................4/20/10

FIRST HALF 
5 ......................Several, last: Jermaine O’Neal @ BOS ................................4/20/10

SECOND HALF 
5 ......................Alonzo Mourning vs. DET ......................................................4/22/00

QUARTER
5 (1Q) ..............Several, last: Jermaine O’Neal @ BOS ................................4/20/10

OVERTIME
1 (2OT) ............Shaquille O’Neal @ NJ ........................................................4/28/05

TURNOVERS
GAME
9 ......................Dwyane Wade @ DET..........................................................5/25/06
9 ......................Dwyane Wade @ NJ (2OT)..................................................4/28/05
9 ......................Alonzo Mourning @ NY ......................................................5/14/00
9 ......................Alonzo Mourning vs. CHI ......................................................5/24/97
9 ......................Alonzo Mourning vs. NY ........................................................5/9/97
9 ......................Tim Hardaway @ CHI ........................................................4/26/96

FIRST HALF 
6 ....................Several, last: Dwyane Wade @ ATL ....................................4/19/09

SECOND HALF 
6 ......................Several, last: Dwyane Wade @ BOS ....................................4/27/10

QUARTER
5 (1Q) ..............Several, last: Dwyane Wade @ WAS....................................5/12/05

OVERTIME
1 (2OT) ............Several, last: D. Jones, Wade @ NJ ....................................4/28/05

FOULS
GAME
6 ......................Several, last: Mario Chalmers @ BOS..................................4/20/10

FIRST HALF 
3 ......................Several, last: Joel Anthony vs. BOS ........................................4/25/10

SECOND HALF 
6 ......................Several, last: James Posey vs. CHI..........................................4/27/07

QUARTER
5 (4Q) ..............Several, last: James Posey vs. CHI..........................................4/27/07

OVERTIME
2 ......................Shaquille O’Neal vs. DAL ........................................................6/18/06

DUNKS
GAME
7 ......................Shaquille O’Neal @ DET......................................................5/25/06
6 ......................Shaquille O’Neal @ CHI ........................................................5/4/06
5 ......................Several, last: Shaquille O’Neal vs. DET ....................................6/2/06

FIRST HALF 
4 ......................Several, last: Shaquille O’Neal @ DET ................................5/25/06

SECOND HALF 
4 ......................Several, last: Dwyane Wade vs. DET ......................................5/25/05

QUARTER
4 (1Q) ..............Shaquille O’Neal vs. DET ........................................................6/6/05

OVERTIME
None

BENCH SCORING
GAME
22 ....................Michael Beasley vs. ATL ............................................................5/1/09
22 ....................Grant Long @ ATL ................................................................5/8/94
21 ....................Alonzo Mourning vs. NJ..........................................................4/26/05
20 ....................Several, last: Mario Chalmers @ BOS..................................4/27/10
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POINTS

GAME HIGHS
116 ..................vs. NJ ..............................................4/24/05
115 ..................vs. NJ ..............................................4/24/06
114 ..................vs. CHI ..........................................4/24/92
113 ..................@ DET ..........................................5/29/05
110 ..................@ NJ ..............................................5/1/05

GAME LOWS
64 ....................@ ATL ..........................................4/19/09
66 ....................@ DET ............................................6/4/05
68 ..................@ CHI ........................................5/22/97
70 ....................vs. IND ............................................5/18/04
70 ....................@ NY ............................................5/19/00
71 ....................@ NO ..........................................4/24/04

FIRST HALF HIGH
68 ....................vs. CHI ............................................4/24/06

FIRST HALF LOW
29 ....................Several, last: @ NO......................4/24/04

SECOND HALF HIGH
62 ....................Several, last: @ NJ ........................5/1/05

SECOND HALF LOW
24 ....................vs. CHH............................................4/23/01

FIRST QUARTER HIGH
41 ....................vs. NJ ............................................5/10/06

FIRST QUARTER LOW
12 ..................Several, last: @ DET ....................5/25/06

SECOND QUARTER HIGH
37 .................... vs. CHI ........................................4/22/06

SECOND QUARTER LOW
10 ....................@ BOS ..........................................4/20/10

THIRD QUARTER HIGH
40 ....................@ WAS..........................................5/14/05

THIRD QUARTER LOW
7 ......................vs. CHH............................................4/23/01

FOURTH QUARTER HIGH
34 ....................Several, last: @ DET ....................5/29/05

FOURTH QUARTER LOW
7 ......................@ ATL ..........................................4/19/09

OVERTIME HIGH
9 (2OT) ............Several, last: @ NJ ......................4/28/05

OVERTIME LOW
8 ....................vs. DAL ............................................6/18/06

FG MADE

GAME HIGHS
44 ....................vs. CHI ............................................4/24/06
43 ....................vs. WAS ..............................................5/8/05
42 ....................Several, last: vs. NJ ........................5/16/06

GAME LOWS
21 ....................vs. CHI ............................................5/24/97
22 ....................@ NY ............................................5/19/00
23 ....................@ CHI ..........................................4/28/96

FIRST HALF HIGH
28 ....................vs. CHI ............................................4/24/06

FIRST HALF LOW
9 ......................vs. CHI ..........................................5/24/97

SECOND HALF HIGH
22 ....................Several, last: vs. WAS ........................5/8/05

SECOND HALF LOW
6 ......................@ CHI ........................................5/20/97

QUARTER HIGH
15 (1Q)............@ DET ..........................................5/23/06

QUARTER LOW
3 (4Q) ..............Several, last: @ ATL ....................4/19/09

OVERTIME HIGH
3 ......................Several, last: vs. DAL ......................6/18/06

OVERTIME LOW
2 (2OT) ............Several, last: @ NJ ......................4/28/05

FG ATTEMPTED

GAME HIGHS
89 ....................@ CHI ..........................................4/30/06
87 ....................vs. ORL ............................................4/24/97 
85 ....................Several, last: @ NY (OT)..............5/12/00

GAME LOWS
51 ....................vs. DET ............................................5/29/06
55 ....................vs. CHI ............................................5/24/97
59 ....................vs. NY ..............................................5/10/99

FIRST HALF HIGH
48 ....................vs. CHI ............................................4/24/06

FIRST HALF LOW
26 ....................Several, last: vs. DET ....................5/29/06

SECOND HALF HIGH
44 ....................vs. CHI ..............................................5/1/96

SECOND HALF LOW
22 ....................@ CHI ..........................................5/20/97

QUARTER HIGH
27 (1Q)............Several, last: @ CHI .................. 4/30/06

QUARTER LOW
9 (3Q) ..............@ CHI ..........................................5/20/97

OVERTIME HIGH
7 (2OT) ............Several, last: @ NJ ......................4/28/05

OVERTIME LOW
6 ......................Several, last: vs. DAL ......................6/18/06

FG PERCENTAGE

GAME HIGHS
.592 ..................vs. NJ (42-71) ................................4/24/05
.582 ..................vs. DET (39-67)..............................5/27/06
.576 ..................vs. WAS (38-66)..............................5/10/05

GAME LOWS
.305 ..................vs. IND (25-82) ..............................5/18/04
.329 ..................@ NO (25-76) ............................4/24/04
.333 ..................@ NY (22-66)..............................5/19/00

FIRST HALF HIGH
.636 ..................@ DET ..........................................5/23/06

FIRST HALF LOW
.297 ..................@ CHI (11-37) ............................5/22/97

SECOND HALF HIGH
.667 ..................vs. NJ (22-33) ................................4/26/05

SECOND HALF LOW
.273 ..................@ CHI (6-22) ..............................5/20/97

QUARTER HIGH
.778 (2Q) ........@ NJ (14-18) ..............................4/28/05

QUARTER LOW
.136 (4Q) ........@ WAS (3-22)..............................5/14/05

OVERTIME HIGH
.500 ..................vs. DAL (3-6) ..................................6/18/06

OVERTIME LOW
.286 ................@ NJ (2-7) ..................................4/28/05

FT MADE

GAME HIGHS
38 ....................@ DET ..........................................5/29/05
34 ....................@ NJ ............................................5/12/06
32 ....................Several, last: vs. DAL (OT) ..............6/18/06

GAME LOWS
4 ......................@ CHI ..........................................4/30/06
5 ......................vs. DET ............................................5/23/05
6 ......................@ DET ..........................................5/31/06

FIRST HALF HIGH
21 ....................@ DET ..........................................5/31/05

FIRST HALF LOW
1 ......................Several, last: vs. IND ......................5/10/04

SECOND HALF HIGH
31 ....................@ DET ........................................5/29/05

SECOND HALF LOW
0 ......................@ CHI ..........................................4/30/06

QUARTER HIGH
22 (4Q)............vs. DET ............................................5/29/05

QUARTER LOW
0 ....................Several, last: @ BOS (2Q) ..........4/17/10

OVERTIME HIGH
5 (2OT) ............Several, last: @ NJ ......................4/28/05

OVERTIME LOW
2 ......................Several, last: vs. DAL ......................6/18/06



2011 MIAMI HEAT POSTSEASON MEDIA GUIDE PAGE 167

HEAT TEAM RECORDS
FT ATTEMPTED

GAME HIGHS
54 ....................@ DET ..........................................5/29/05
49 ....................vs. DAL (OT)....................................6/18/06
47 ....................vs. DET ............................................5/29/06

GAME LOWS
5 ......................@ CHI ..........................................4/30/06
10 ....................Several, last: vs. DET ......................5/23/05

FIRST HALF HIGH
25 ....................@ DET ..........................................5/31/05

FIRST HALF LOW
1 ......................@ NY ..........................................5/11/97

SECOND HALF HIGH
43 ....................@ DET ..........................................5/29/05

SECOND HALF LOW
1 ......................@ CHI ..........................................4/30/06

QUARTER HIGH
29 (4Q)............@ DET ..........................................5/29/05

QUARTER LOW
0 ....................Several, last: @ BOS (2Q) ..........4/17/10

OVERTIME HIGH
8 (2OT) ............@ NJ ............................................4/28/05

OVERTIME LOW
2 ......................Several: vs. DAL ..............................6/18/06

FT PERCENTAGE

GAME HIGHS
1.000................vs. ATL (19-19) ..............................4/25/09
.900 ..................vs. NO (27-30) ..............................4/21/04
.889 ..................@ NO (16-18) ............................4/27/04

GAME LOWS
.300 ..................@ DET (6-20)..............................5/31/06
.368 ..................@ DAL (7-19) ................................6/8/06
.457 ..................vs. CHI (16-35) ..............................4/27/07

FIRST HALF HIGH
1.000................ Several, last: @ ATL (12-12) ......5/3/09

FIRST HALF LOW
.200 ..................@ ORL (1-5)................................4/29/97

SECOND HALF HIGH
1.000................Several, last: @ BOS (11-11) ......4/27/10

SECOND HALF LOW
.000 ..................@ CHI (0-1) ................................4/30/06

QUARTER HIGH
1.000................Several, last: @ BOS (6-6, 4Q) ......4/27/10

QUARTER LOW
.000 ..................Several, last: @ BOS (0-1, 1Q)......4/20/10

OVERTIME HIGH
.1.000 ..............Several, last: vs. DAL (2-2) ............6/18/06

OVERTIME LOW
.625 (2OT) ......@ NJ (5-8) ..................................4/28/05

3FG MADE

GAME HIGHS
15 ....................@ ATL ..........................................4/22/09
13 ....................vs. ORL ............................................4/27/97
12 ....................vs. ATL ..........................................4/25/09 

GAME LOWS
1 ......................vs. IND ............................................5/18/04
1 ......................vs. IND ..............................................5/8/04
2 ......................Several, last: @ DAL ....................6/20/06

FIRST HALF HIGH
8 ......................Several, last: @ ATL ....................4/22/09

FIRST HALF LOW
0 ......................Several, last: @ BOS ....................4/27/10

SECOND HALF HIGH
7 ......................Several, last: vs. BOS ......................4/25/10

SECOND HALF LOW
0 ......................Several, last: vs. DET ........................6/6/05

QUARTER HIGH
6 (2Q) ............@ ATL ..........................................4/22/09

QUARTER LOW
0 ......................Several, last: @ BOS (2Q) ..........4/27/10

OVERTIME HIGH
1 ......................@ NY ............................................5/12/00

OVERTIME LOW
0 ......................Several, last: vs. DAL ......................6/18/06

3FG ATTEMPTED

GAME HIGHS
31 ....................vs. ORL ............................................4/24/97
30 ....................@ CHI ..........................................5/28/97
30 ....................@ ORL ........................................4/29/97

GAME LOWS
6 ......................@ IND ............................................5/8/04
7 ......................@ DET ..........................................4/29/00
7 ......................@ ATL ..........................................4/30/94

FIRST HALF HIGH
18 ....................vs. ORL ............................................4/24/97

FIRST HALF LOW
2 ......................Several, last: @ DET ....................4/29/00

SECOND HALF HIGH
17 ....................@ CHI ........................................4/30/06

SECOND HALF LOW
2 ......................@ IND ............................................5/8/04

QUARTER HIGH
12 ..................@ DET (4Q) ................................5/25/06

QUARTER LOW
0 ....................Several, last: vs. DET (4Q) ............5/25/05

OVERTIME HIGH
2 ......................Several, last: @ NJ (2OT) ............4/28/05

OVERTIME LOW
0 ......................vs. DAL ............................................6/18/06

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS

GAME HIGHS
19 ....................@ ORL ........................................4/29/97
16 ....................Several, last: vs. DAL ......................6/13/06

GAME LOWS
4 ......................Several, last: @ CHI ....................4/21/07

FIRST HALF HIGH
11 ....................@ ATL ..........................................4/28/94

FIRST HALF LOW
0 ......................vs. ATL ............................................4/27/09

SECOND HALF HIGH
11 ....................Several, last: @ CHI ......................5/4/06

SECOND HALF LOW
0 ......................@ NY ............................................4/30/98

QUARTER HIGH
9 (1Q) ..............@ NY ............................................5/12/99

QUARTER LOW
0 ....................Several, last: vs. BOS (1Q) ............4/25/10

OVERTIME HIGH
3 (2OT) ............@ NJ ............................................4/28/05

OVERTIME LOW
0 ......................vs. DAL ............................................6/18/06

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS

GAME HIGHS
42 ....................@ DAL ..........................................6/20/06
42 ....................vs. DAL ............................................6/15/06
42 ....................vs. DET ..............................................6/2/06
42 ....................@ NJ (2OT) ..................................4/28/05

GAME LOWS
19 ....................@ CHI ..........................................4/24/92
20 ....................@ CHI ..........................................4/26/92
21 ....................vs. CHI ............................................4/27/07

FIRST HALF HIGH
24 ....................vs. NY ................................................5/9/00

FIRST HALF LOW
7 ......................@ CHI ..........................................4/24/92

SECOND HALF HIGH
23 ....................Several, last: @ DAL ....................6/20/06

SECOND HALF LOW
9 ......................Several, last: vs. CHI ......................4/27/07

QUARTER HIGH
16 (1Q)............vs. ORL ............................................4/24/97

QUARTER LOW
2 (3Q) ..............vs. DET ............................................5/23/05

OVERTIME HIGH
6 (2OT) ............@ NJ ............................................4/28/05

OVERTIME LOW
1 ......................@ NY ............................................5/12/00
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TOTAL REBOUNDS

GAME HIGHS
56 ....................@ DAL ..........................................6/20/06
53 ....................@ ORL ........................................4/29/97
51 ....................Several, last: @ CHI ......................5/4/06

GAME LOWS
29 ....................@ ATL ..........................................4/29/09
29 ....................@ CHI ..........................................4/26/92
30 ....................Several, last: @ CHI ....................4/24/07

FIRST HALF HIGH
30 ....................Several, last: @ DAL ....................6/20/06

FIRST HALF LOW
12 ....................vs. CHI ..............................................5/1/96

SECOND HALF HIGH
29 ....................@ WAS ........................................5/14/05

SECOND HALF LOW
11 ....................Several, last: @ CHI ....................4/24/07

QUARTER HIGH
20 (2Q)............@ ATL ..........................................4/28/94

QUARTER LOW
3 (3Q) ..............vs. NY ..............................................4/24/98

OVERTIME HIGH
9 (2OT) ............@ NJ ............................................4/28/05

OVERTIME LOW
2 ......................@ NY ............................................5/12/00

ASSISTS

GAME HIGHS
27 ....................vs. ORL ............................................4/24/97
25 ....................vs. ORL ............................................4/27/97
24 ....................@ NJ ..............................................5/1/05

GAME LOWS
7 ......................vs. IND ............................................5/18/04
10 ....................@ CHI ..........................................5/22/97
11 ....................Several, last: vs. ATL........................4/27/09

FIRST HALF HIGH
16 ....................vs. ORL ............................................4/27/97

FIRST HALF LOW
4 ......................Several, last: vs. DET ......................5/27/06

SECOND HALF HIGH
15 ....................Several, last: @ CHI ....................4/30/06

SECOND HALF LOW
2 ......................@ CHI ..........................................5/20/97

QUARTER HIGH
10 ..................Several, last: @ CHI (2Q) ............4/24/07

QUARTER LOW
0 (4Q) ..............@ ATL ..........................................4/30/94

OVERTIME HIGH
2 ......................@ NY ............................................5/12/00

OVERTIME LOW
0 (1OT) ............@ NJ ............................................4/28/05

STEALS

GAME HIGHS
13 ....................vs. NO................................................5/4/04
13 ....................vs. NY ..............................................5/18/97
11 ....................Several, last: vs. CHI ......................4/22/06

GAME LOWS
1 ......................@ DET ............................................6/4/05
2 ......................Several, last: @ ATL ....................4/29/09

FIRST HALF HIGH
8 ......................vs. NY ..............................................5/18/97

FIRST HALF LOW
0 ......................Several, last: vs. CHI ......................4/29/07

SECOND HALF HIGH
8 ......................@ DAL ..........................................6/13/06

SECOND HALF LOW
0 ......................Several, last: @ DET ....................5/29/05

QUARTER HIGH
6 ......................Several, last: vs. BOS (1Q) ............4/25/10

QUARTER LOW
0 ......................Several, last: @ BOS (4Q) ..........4/27/10

OVERTIME HIGH
1 ......................@ NY ............................................5/12/00

OVERTIME LOW
0 ......................Several, last: vs. DAL ......................6/18/06

BLOCKS

GAME HIGHS
12 ....................vs. ATL ............................................4/25/09
11 ....................vs. DET ............................................4/22/00
11 ....................vs. ORL ............................................4/24/97
10 ....................Several, last: @ DAL ....................6/20/06

GAME LOWS
0 ......................Several, last: vs. DAL (OT) ..............6/18/06

FIRST HALF HIGH
8 ......................vs. ORL ............................................4/24/97

FIRST HALF LOW
0 ......................Several, last: vs. BOS ......................4/25/10

SECOND HALF HIGH
7 ......................@ DAL ..........................................6/20/06

SECOND HALF LOW
0 ......................Several, last: @ ATL ....................4/29/09

QUARTER HIGH
6 ....................Several, last: vs. ATL (1Q) ..............4/25/09

QUARTER LOW
0 ....................Several, last: vs. BOS (2Q) ............4/25/10

OVERTIME HIGH
1 (2OT) ............@ NJ ............................................4/28/05

OVERTIME LOW
0 ......................Several, last: vs. DAL ......................6/18/06

TURNOVERS

GAME HIGHS
32 ....................vs. CHI ............................................5/24/97
28 ....................@ CHI ..........................................4/26/96
23 ....................Several, last: vs. CHH ......................4/21/01

GAME LOWS
6 ......................@ NY ............................................5/14/99
7 ......................@ ATL ..........................................4/29/09

FIRST HALF HIGH
14 ....................vs. CHI ............................................5/24/97

FIRST HALF LOW
2 ......................vs. NY ..............................................5/21/00

SECOND HALF HIGH
18 ....................vs. CHI ............................................5/24/97

SECOND HALF LOW
2 ......................Several, last: @ ATL ....................4/29/09

QUARTER HIGH
11 (3Q)............vs. CHI ............................................5/24/97

QUARTER LOW
0 ....................Several, last: @ ATL (3Q) ............4/29/09

OVERTIME HIGH
2 (2OT) ............@ NJ ............................................4/28/05

OVERTIME LOW
1 ......................Several, last: vs. DAL ......................6/18/06

FOULS

GAME HIGHS
35 ....................@ DET ..........................................4/29/00
32 ....................Several, last: @ WAS ....................5/14/05

GAME LOWS
12 ....................vs. DET ............................................5/23/05
13 ....................vs. NY ................................................5/8/99
14 ....................Several, last: @ CHI ....................4/24/07

FIRST HALF HIGH
18 ....................Several, last: vs. NY ..........................5/9/00

FIRST HALF LOW
4 ......................@ NY ............................................5/16/97

SECOND HALF HIGH
21 ....................Several, last: @ CHI ....................4/30/06

SECOND HALF LOW
6 ......................vs. ORL ............................................4/24/97

QUARTER HIGH
14 (3Q)............@ DET ..........................................4/29/00

QUARTER LOW
0 (1Q) ..............@ BOS ..........................................4/27/10

OVERTIME HIGH
4 ......................Several, last: vs. DAL ......................6/18/06

OVERTIME LOW
2 ......................Several, last: @ NJ (2OT) ............4/28/05
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OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL HIGHS
MINUTES

GAME 
55 ....................Vince Carter @ NJ (2OT) ....................................................4/28/05
54 ....................Jason Kidd @ NJ (2OT) ......................................................4/28/05
50:17 ................Jason Terry vs. DAL (OT) ......................................................6/18/06
50:03 ................Josh Howard vs. DAL (OT) ....................................................6/18/06

POINTS
GAME 
56 ....................Michael Jordan vs. CHI ..........................................................4/29/92
46 ....................Michael Jordan @ CHI ........................................................4/14/92
43 ....................Vince Carter @ NJ ..............................................................5/12/06
42 ....................Anfernee Hardaway @ ORL ..............................................4/29/97
41 ....................Anfernee Hardaway vs. ORL ....................................................5/1/97

FIRST HALF 
27 ....................Anfernee Hardaway @ ORL ................................................5/1/97
27 ....................Michael Jordan @ CHI ........................................................4/24/92

SECOND HALF 
37 ....................Michael Jordan @ CHI ........................................................4/29/92

FIRST QUARTER
18 ....................Allan Houston @ NY............................................................4/28/98
18 ....................Anfernee Hardaway @ ORL ................................................5/1/97

SECOND QUARTER
17 ....................Anfernee Hardaway @ ORL ..............................................4/29/97
17 ....................Michael Jordan vs. CHI ..........................................................4/29/92

THIRD QUARTER
19 ....................Michael Jordan vs. CHI ..........................................................4/29/92

FOURTH QUARTER
20 ....................Michael Jordan vs. CHI ..........................................................5/26/97

OVERTIME
6 (1OT) ............Vince Carter @ NJ ..............................................................4/28/05

FIELD GOALS MADE
GAME 
21 ....................Michael Jordan @ CHI ........................................................4/24/92
20 ....................Michael Jordan vs. CHI ..........................................................4/29/92
17 ....................Vince Carter @ NJ ..............................................................5/12/06
17 ....................Patrick Ewing vs. NY..............................................................5/18/97
16 ....................Anfernee Hardaway @ ORL ..............................................4/29/97

FIRST HALF 
12 ....................Several, last: Anfernee Hardaway @ ORL ........................4/29/97

SECOND HALF 
12 ....................Michael Jordan vs. CHI ..........................................................4/29/92

QUARTER
8 (2Q) ..............Anfernee Hardaway @ ORL ..............................................4/29/97

OVERTIME
2 ....................Several, last: Vince Carter @ NJ (2OT) ..............................4/28/05

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED
GAME 
37 ....................Vince Carter @ NJ (2OT) ....................................................4/28/05
35 ....................Michael Jordan vs. CHI ..........................................................5/26/97
34 ....................Vince Carter @ NJ ..............................................................5/12/06
34 ....................Michael Jordan @ CHI ........................................................4/24/92
31 ....................Michael Jordan @ CHI ........................................................5/28/97
31 ....................Michael Jordan @ CHI ........................................................5/20/97

FIRST HALF 
21 ....................Anfernee Hardaway @ ORL ..............................................4/29/97

SECOND HALF 
24 ....................Michael Jordan vs. CHI ..........................................................5/26/97

QUARTER
13 (4Q) ............Michael Jordan vs. CHI ..........................................................5/26/97

OVERTIME
4 (1OT) ............Vince Carter @ NJ ..............................................................4/28/05

FREE THROWS MADE
GAME 
16 ....................Michael Jordan vs. CHI ..........................................................4/29/92
15 ....................Vince Carter vs. NJ ..................................................................5/8/06
15 ....................Michael Jordan @ CHI ........................................................5/22/97
14 ....................Gilbert Arenas @ WAS ........................................................5/14/05

FIRST HALF 
8 ......................Several, last: Glen Davis @ BOS ........................................4/20/10

SECOND HALF 
13 ....................Michael Jordan vs. CHI ..........................................................4/29/92

QUARTER
10 (4Q) ............Michael Jordan @ CHI ........................................................5/22/97

OVERTIME
2 ......................Several, last: Jason Terry vs. DAL ..........................................6/18/06

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED
GAME 
19 ....................Vince Carter vs. NJ ..................................................................5/8/06
19 ....................Gilbert Arenas @ WAS ........................................................5/14/05
18 ....................Michael Jordan vs. CHI ..........................................................4/29/92
17 ....................Anfernee Hardaway vs. ORL ....................................................5/4/97

FIRST HALF 
10 ....................Several, last: Gilbert Arenas @ WAS ..................................5/14/05

SECOND HALF 
16 ....................Jermaine O’Neal vs. IND ........................................................5/10/04

QUARTER
10 (4Q) ............Several, last: Ben Gordon vs. CHI ..........................................4/27/07

OVERTIME
3 (1OT) ............Vince Carter @ NJ ..............................................................4/28/05
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OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL HIGHS
3FG MADE

GAME 
7 ......................Ray Allen @ BOS ................................................................4/20/10
6 ......................Several, last: Joe Johnson @ ATL ..........................................5/3/09

FIRST HALF 
5 ......................Mookie Blaylock vs. ATL ..........................................................5/5/94

SECOND HALF 
5 ......................Several, last: Ray Allen @ BOS............................................4/27/10

QUARTER
5 (3) ................Ray Allen @ BOS ................................................................4/20/10

OVERTIME
1 ......................Several, last: Vince Carter @ NJ (2OT) ..............................4/28/05

3FG ATTEMPTED
GAME 
12 ....................Baron Davis @ NO ..............................................................4/27/04
11 ....................Ray Allen vs. BOS ..................................................................4/23/10
11 ....................Jason Terry @ DAL ..............................................................6/20/06
11 ....................Allan Houston vs. NY..............................................................5/18/97

FIRST HALF 
7 ......................Several, last: Ben Gordon vs. CHI ..........................................4/29/07

SECOND HALF 
8 ......................Several, last: Baron Davis @ NO ........................................4/27/04

QUARTER
6 ......................Several, last: Ray Allen @ BOS (3Q) ..................................4/20/10

OVERTIME
2 ......................Several, last: Cliff Robinson @ NJ (2OT) ............................4/28/05

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS
GAME 
8 ......................Scottie Pippen vs. CHI ..............................................................5/1/96
8 ......................Duane Ferrell vs. ATL................................................................5/3/94
7 ......................Several, last: Jeff Foster @ IND ..........................................5/15/04

FIRST HALF 
6 ......................Scottie Pippen vs. CHI ..............................................................5/1/96

SECOND HALF 
5 ......................Several, last: Ben Wallace vs. DET ........................................5/29/06

QUARTER
4 ......................Several, last: Nenad Krstic @ NJ (2Q)................................5/14/06

OVERTIME
1 ......................Several, last: Dirk Nowitzki vs. DAL ......................................6/18/06

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS
GAME 
15 ....................Dirk Nowitzki @ DAL ..........................................................6/11/06
14 ....................Andres Nocioni vs. CHI ..........................................................4/22/06
13 ....................Several, last: Ben Wallace @ DET ......................................5/31/05

FIRST HALF 
9 ......................Several, last: Dirk Nowitzki @ DAL ....................................6/11/06

SECOND HALF 
10 ....................Dirk Nowitzki @ DAL ..........................................................6/20/06

QUARTER
7 ......................Several, last: Dirk Nowitzki @ DAL (3Q)............................6/20/06

OVERTIME
2 (1OT) ............Jason Kidd @ NJ..................................................................4/28/05

TOTAL REBOUNDS
GAME 
19 ....................Dennis Rodman @ CHI........................................................5/20/97
18 ....................Zaza Pachulia vs. ATL ............................................................4/27/09
18 ....................Patrick Ewing @ NY............................................................5/19/00
18 ....................Scottie Pippen vs. CHI ..............................................................5/1/96

FIRST HALF 
12 ....................Patrick Ewing @ NY............................................................5/19/00

SECOND HALF 
12 ....................Dirk Nowitzki @ DAL ..........................................................6/20/06

QUARTER
8 ......................Several, last: Dirk Nowitzki (3Q) ..........................................6/20/06

OVERTIME
3 (1OT) ............Jason Kidd @ NJ..................................................................4/28/05

ASSISTS
GAME 
18 ....................Mookie Blaylock @ ATL ........................................................5/8/94
14 ....................Gilbert Arenas @ WAS ........................................................5/12/05
14 ....................Charlie Ward vs. NY…............................................................5/3/98

FIRST HALF 
11 ....................Mookie Blaylock @ ATL ........................................................5/8/94

SECOND HALF 
9 ......................Rajon Rondo @ BOS............................................................4/20/10

QUARTER
7 (3Q) ..............Rajon Rondo @ BOS............................................................4/20/10

OVERTIME
1 ......................Several, last: Josh Howard vs. DAL ........................................6/18/06



2011 MIAMI HEAT POSTSEASON MEDIA GUIDE PAGE 171

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL HIGHS
STEALS

GAME 
6 ......................Gilbert Arenas vs. WAS ............................................................5/8/05
5 ......................Several, last: Joe Johnson @ ATL ..........................................5/3/09

FIRST HALF 
6 ......................Gilbert Arenas vs. WAS ............................................................5/8/05

SECOND HALF 
4 ......................Charles Oakley @ NY ..........................................................5/11/97

QUARTER
4 ......................Several, last: Rajon Rondo @ BOS (2Q) ............................4/27/10

OVERTIME
1 ......................Several, last: Jason Kidd @ NJ (2OT) ................................4/28/05

BLOCKS
GAME 
6 ......................Marcus Camby @ NY (OT) ..................................................5/12/00
6 ......................Luc Longley @ CHI ..............................................................5/28/97
5 ......................Ben Wallace @ DET ..............................................................6/4/05
5 ......................Brendan Haywood @ WAS ..................................................5/14/05
5 ......................Patrick Ewing vs. NY ................................................................5/7/97

FIRST HALF 
4 ......................Jon Koncak @ ATL ..............................................................4/28/94

SECOND HALF 
4 ......................Several, last: Jermaine O’Neal vs. IND ..................................5/10/04

QUARTER
3 ......................Several, last: Josh Smith vs. ATL (2Q) ....................................5/1/09

OVERTIME
None

TURNOVERS
GAME 
8 ......................Chauncey Billups vs. DET ......................................................5/25/05
7 ......................Vince Carter @ NJ (2OT) ....................................................4/28/05
7 ......................Larry Johnson @ NY............................................................4/28/98
7 ......................John Starks @ NY................................................................5/16/97

FIRST HALF 
8 ......................Chauncey Billups vs. DET ......................................................5/25/05

SECOND HALF 
5 ......................Several, last: Josh Howard @ DAL ........................................6/8/06

QUARTER
4 ......................Several, last: Richard Hamilton vs. DET (2Q) ......................5/29/06

OVERTIME
1 ......................Several, last: Vince Carter @ NJ (1OT) ..............................4/28/05

FOULS
GAME 
6 ......................Several, last: Josh Smith @ ATL ............................................5/3/09

FIRST HALF 
4 ......................Jon Koncak @ ATL ................................................................5/8/94

SECOND HALF 
6 ......................Ron Artest vs. IND..................................................................5/10/04

QUARTER
5 (4Q) ..............Chris Dudley @ NY ..............................................................4/30/98

OVERTIME
3 ......................Devin Harris vs. DAL ..............................................................6/18/06

DUNKS
GAME 
6 ......................Richard Jefferson @ NJ (2OT) ............................................4/28/05
6 ......................Michael Jordan @ CHI ........................................................4/24/92
5 ......................Josh Smith @ ATL ................................................................4/19/09
5 ......................Patrick Ewing vs. NY ..............................................................5/18/97

FIRST HALF 
4 ......................Michael Jordan @ CHI ........................................................4/24/92

SECOND HALF 
4 ......................Richard Jefferson @ NJ........................................................4/28/05

QUARTER
3 ......................Several, last: Josh Smith @ ATL (2Q) ................................4/19/09

OVERTIME
None

BENCH SCORING
GAME 
25 ....................Steve Smith vs. NO ..................................................................5/4/04
25 ....................John Starks vs. NY..................................................................4/26/98
23 ....................Several, last: Flip Murray @ ATL ........................................4/29/09
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OPPONENT TEAM RECORDS
POINTS

GAME HIGHS
120 ..................@ CHI ..........................................4/26/92
119 ..................vs. CHI ............................................4/29/92
113 ..................@ CHI ..........................................4/24/92
112 ..................vs. CHI ..............................................5/1/96

GAME LOWS
63 ....................vs. NO..............................................4/21/04
64 ....................vs. ORL ............................................4/24/97
72 ....................Several, last: @ NY ......................5/19/00

FIRST HALF HIGH
64 ....................Several, last: vs. NJ ..........................5/8/06

FIRST HALF LOW
29 ....................vs. ATL ............................................4/25/09

SECOND HALF HIGH
68 ....................vs. CHI ............................................4/29/92

SECOND HALF LOW
28 ....................@ NY ............................................5/14/99

FIRST QUARTER HIGH
38 ....................vs. NJ ................................................5/8/06

FIRST QUARTER LOW
10 ....................vs. ORL ............................................4/24/97

SECOND QUARTER HIGH
39 ....................@ ATL ..........................................4/29/09

SECOND QUARTER LOW
12 ....................Several, last: vs. CHI ......................5/26/97

THIRD QUARTER HIGH
39 ....................@ CHI ..........................................4/27/06

THIRD QUARTER LOW
10 ....................vs. NO..............................................4/21/04

FOURTH QUARTER HIGH
40 ....................vs. CHI ............................................4/29/92

FOURTH QUARTER LOW
7 ......................vs. DAL ............................................6/15/06

OVERTIME HIGH
9 (1OT) ............@ NJ ............................................4/28/05

OVERTIME LOW
6 (2OT) ............@ NJ ............................................4/28/05

FG MADE

GAME HIGHS
47 ....................@ CHI ..........................................4/24/92
45 ....................@ CHI ..........................................4/26/92
44 ....................vs. CHI ............................................4/29/92

GAME LOWS
20 ....................vs. NO..............................................4/21/04
22 ....................vs. IND ............................................5/18/04
23 ....................Several, last: @ DET ....................4/29/00

FIRST HALF HIGH
25 ....................@ CHI ..........................................4/24/92

FIRST HALF LOW
11 ....................Several, last: vs. DET ........................6/2/06

SECOND HALF HIGH
24 ....................vs. NY ..............................................5/18/97

SECOND HALF LOW
8 ......................@ NY ............................................5/14/99

QUARTER HIGH
15 ....................Several, last: vs. NJ (1Q) ..................5/8/06

QUARTER LOW
2 ......................Several, last: vs. DAL (2Q)..............6/15/06

OVERTIME HIGH
3 ......................Several, last: @ NJ (1OT) ............4/28/05

OVERTIME LOW
2 ......................Several, last: vs. DAL ......................6/18/06

FG ATTEMPTED

GAME HIGHS
107 ..................@ NJ (2OT) ..................................4/28/05
92 ....................@ DAL ..........................................6/20/06
91 ....................vs. ATL ..............................................5/3/94

GAME LOW
64 ....................Several, last: vs. DET ......................5/27/06

FIRST HALF HIGH
51 ....................@ DAL ..........................................6/20/06

FIRST HALF LOW
26 ....................vs. CHI ............................................5/24/97

SECOND HALF HIGH
52 ....................vs. ATL ..............................................5/3/94

SECOND HALF LOW
26 ....................@ NY ............................................5/14/99

QUARTER HIGH
30 (1Q)............@ NJ ............................................4/28/05

QUARTER LOW
11 (4Q)............@ CHI ..........................................5/22/97

OVERTIME HIGH
10 ....................Several, last: @ NJ (2OT) ............4/28/05

OVERTIME LOW
4 ......................@ NY ............................................5/12/00

FG PERCENTAGE

GAME HIGHS
.551 ..................@ CHI (43-78) ............................4/24/07
.549 ..................@ CHI (45-82) ............................4/26/92
.547 ..................@ CHI (47-86) ............................4/24/92

GAME LOWS
.244 ..................vs. NO (20-82) ..............................4/21/04
.305 ..................vs. ORL (26-85)..............................4/24/97
.315 ..................@ DET (23-73)............................4/29/00

FIRST HALF HIGH
.631 ..................@ NO (19-31) ............................4/27/04

FIRST HALF LOW
.275 ..................Several, last: vs. NO (11-40)..........4/21/04

SECOND HALF HIGH
.629 ..................vs. DAL (22-35) ..............................6/13/06

SECOND HALF LOW
.214 ..................vs. NO (9-42) ................................4/21/04

QUARTER HIGH
.813 (2Q) ........@ ATL (13-16) ............................4/29/09

QUARTER LOW
.105 (3Q) ........vs. NO (2-19) ................................4/21/04

OVERTIME HIGH
.750 ..................@ NY (3-4) ..................................5/12/00

OVERTIME LOW
.200 (2OT) ......@ NJ (2-10) ................................4/28/05

FT MADE

GAME HIGHS
33 ....................@ ATL ..........................................4/29/09
32 ....................@ CHI ..........................................4/27/06
31 ....................Several, last: @ NJ ........................5/1/05

GAME LOWS
8 ......................vs. NY ..............................................5/17/00
9 ......................vs. ORL ............................................4/24/97
10 ....................Several, last: @ CHI ....................4/24/07

FIRST HALF HIGH
20 ....................@ ATL ..........................................4/29/09

FIRST HALF LOW
0 ......................vs. NO................................................5/4/04

SECOND HALF HIGH
23 ....................vs. ATL ..............................................5/5/94

SECOND HALF LOW
0 ......................@ ATL ..........................................4/19/09

QUARTER HIGH
17 (4Q)............vs. CHI ............................................4/27/07

QUARTER LOW
0 ....................Several, last: @ BOS (1Q) ..........4/27/10

OVERTIME HIGH
3 ......................Several, last: vs. DAL ......................6/18/06

OVERTIME LOW
1 (2OT) ............Several, last: @ NJ ......................4/28/05
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OPPONENT TEAM RECORDS
FT ATTEMPTED

GAME HIGHS
46 ....................@ CHI ..........................................4/27/06
43 ....................@ DET ..........................................5/29/05
42 ....................vs. NY ................................................5/9/00

GAME LOWS
12 ....................@ CHI ..........................................4/24/07
12 ....................vs. DET ............................................5/23/05
12 ....................vs. NY ..............................................5/17/00
13 ....................vs. NY ..............................................5/18/97

FIRST HALF HIGH
25 ....................@ NY ............................................4/28/98

FIRST HALF LOW
0 ......................vs. NO................................................5/4/04

SECOND HALF HIGH
32 ....................vs. IND ............................................5/10/04

SECOND HALF LOW
4 ......................@ ATL ..........................................4/19/09

QUARTER HIGH
22 ....................vs. CHI (4Q)....................................4/27/07

QUARTER LOW
0 ....................Several, last: @ BOS (1Q) ..........4/27/10

OVERTIME HIGH
6 ......................vs. DAL ............................................6/18/06

OVERTIME LOW
2 ......................Several, last: @ NJ (2OT) ............4/28/05

FT PERCENTAGE

GAME HIGHS
.957 ..................@ ORL (22-23)............................4/29/97
.938 ..................vs. NY (30-32) ..................................5/7/97
.903 ..................vs. NY (28-31) ................................5/21/00

GAME LOWS
.529 ..................vs. ORL (9-17)................................4/24/97
.545 ..................vs. DET (12-22)..............................5/29/06
.568 ..................@ CHI (21-37) ............................4/28/96

FIRST HALF HIGH
1.000................ Several, last: @ DAL (2-2) ........6/20/06

FIRST HALF LOW
.000 ..................vs. NO (0-0) ....................................5/4/04

SECOND HALF HIGH
1.000................Several, last: @ CHI (5-5) ..........4/24/07

SECOND HALF LOW
.000 ..................@ ATL (0-0) ................................4/19/09

QUARTER HIGH
1.000................Several, last: vs. BOS (3-3, 3Q) ........4/25/10

QUARTER LOW
.000 ..................Several, last: vs. ATL (0-0, 1Q) ........4/25/09

OVERTIME HIGH
.600 ..................@ NJ (3-5, 1OT) ..........................4/28/05

OVERTIME LOW
.500 ..................Several, last: vs. DAL (3-6) ............6/18/06

3FG MADE

GAME HIGHS
13 ....................vs. CHI ............................................4/22/06
12 ....................@ BOS ..........................................4/20/10
11 ....................@ ATL ............................................5/3/09
11 ....................@ CHI ..........................................4/24/07

GAME LOWS
0 ......................@ DET ..........................................4/29/00
0 ......................@ CHI ..........................................4/24/92
1 ......................Several, last: @ BOS ....................4/17/10

FIRST HALF HIGH
6 ......................Several, last: @ ATL........................5/3/09

FIRST HALF LOW
0 ......................Several, last: @ BOS ....................4/17/10

SECOND HALF HIGH
9 ......................vs. CHI ............................................4/22/06

SECOND HALF LOW
0 ......................Several, last: vs. IND ......................5/18/04

QUARTER HIGH
6 (4Q) ..............vs. CHI ............................................5/24/97

QUARTER LOW
0 ......................Several, last: @ BOS (2Q) ..........4/27/10

OVERTIME HIGH
1 ......................Several, last: @ NJ (2OT) ............4/28/05

OVERTIME LOW
0 ......................Several, last: vs. DAL ......................6/18/06

3FG ATTEMPTED

GAME HIGHS
30 ....................@ CHI ............................................5/4/06
27 ....................vs. CHI ............................................5/26/97
26 ....................Several, last: vs. CHI ......................4/22/06

GAME LOWS
1 ......................@ CHI ..........................................4/26/92
3 ......................@ CHI ..........................................4/24/92
5 ......................Several, last: vs. NY ........................4/24/98

FIRST HALF HIGH
16 ....................@ CHI ............................................5/4/06

FIRST HALF LOW
0 ......................Several, last: @ CHI ....................4/26/92

SECOND HALF HIGH
17 ....................Several, last: vs. DET ......................5/25/05

SECOND HALF LOW
1 ......................@ CHI ..........................................4/26/92

QUARTER HIGH
16 (4Q)............vs. NO..............................................4/30/04

QUARTER LOW
0 ....................Several, last: @ BOS (4Q) ..........4/17/10

OVERTIME HIGH
4 ......................Several, last: @ NJ (2OT) ............4/28/05

OVERTIME LOW
1 ......................@ NY ............................................5/12/00

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS

GAME HIGHS
22 ....................@ CHI ..........................................5/28/97
20 ....................Several, last: vs. NO........................4/30/04

GAME LOWS
3 ......................vs. NJ ..............................................5/14/06
3 ......................vs. DET ............................................4/25/00
4 ......................Several, last: vs. BOS ......................4/25/10

FIRST HALF HIGH
14 ....................@ NJ ............................................5/14/06

FIRST HALF LOW
1 ......................Several, last: @ DET ....................4/29/00

SECOND HALF HIGH
15 ....................vs. NO..............................................4/30/04

SECOND HALF LOW
0 ......................Several, last: @ BOS ....................4/27/10

QUARTER HIGH
10 (2Q)............Several, last: @ NJ ......................5/14/06

QUARTER LOW
0 ......................Several, last: @ BOS (4Q) ..........4/27/10

OVERTIME HIGH
2 (1OT) ............@ NJ ............................................4/28/05

OVERTIME LOW
0 ......................@ NY ............................................5/12/00

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS

GAME HIGHS
42 ....................vs. IND ............................................5/18/04
40 ....................Several, last: @ BOS ....................4/20/10

GAME LOWS
19 ....................vs. DET ............................................5/27/06
19 ....................@ WAS..........................................5/12/05
20 ....................@ ATL ..........................................4/22/09

FIRST HALF HIGH
24 ....................Several, last: @ BOS ....................4/20/10

FIRST HALF LOW
8 ......................vs. DET ............................................5/27/06

SECOND HALF HIGH
23 ....................vs. IND ............................................5/18/04

SECOND HALF LOW
8 ......................Several, last: vs. ATL..........................5/1/09

QUARTER HIGH
15 (1Q)............vs. NY ................................................5/8/99

QUARTER LOW
1 (3Q) ..............@ WAS..........................................5/14/05

OVERTIME HIGH
4 ......................Several, last: @ NJ (2OT) ............4/28/05

OVERTIME LOW
2 ......................vs. DAL ............................................6/18/06
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OPPONENT TEAM RECORDS
TOTAL REBOUNDS

GAME HIGHS
57 ....................@ NJ (2OT) ..................................4/28/05
54 ....................@ CHI ..........................................5/20/97
53 ....................Several, last: vs. IND ......................5/18/04

GAME LOWS
27 ....................vs. DET ............................................5/27/06
29 ....................@ WAS..........................................5/12/05
30 ....................Several, last: @ ATL........................5/3/09

FIRST HALF HIGH
30 ....................@ NJ ............................................5/14/06

FIRST HALF LOW
11 ....................@ DET ..........................................5/23/06

SECOND HALF HIGH
31 ....................vs. IND ............................................5/18/04

SECOND HALF LOW
12 ....................Several, last: @ ATL........................5/3/09

QUARTER HIGH
19 ....................Several, last: @ ATL (4Q) ............4/19/09

QUARTER LOW
3 (3Q) ..............@ WAS..........................................5/14/05

OVERTIME HIGH
6 (1OT) ............@ NJ ............................................4/28/05

OVERTIME LOW
3 ......................Several, last: vs. DAL ......................6/18/06

ASSISTS

GAME HIGHS
33 ....................@ CHI ..........................................4/24/92
31 ....................@ CHI ..........................................4/28/96
30 ....................Several, last: @ ATL........................5/8/94

GAME LOWS
8 ......................vs. ATL ..............................................5/1/09
9 ......................vs. WAS ..............................................5/8/05
9 ......................@ NY ............................................5/14/99
10 ....................Several, last: vs. DAL ......................6/15/06

FIRST HALF HIGH
18 ....................Several, last: @ CHI ....................4/28/96

FIRST HALF LOW
2 ......................@ ORL ........................................4/29/97

SECOND HALF HIGH
19 ....................vs. NY ..............................................5/18/97

SECOND HALF LOW
3 ......................vs. ATL ..............................................5/1/09

QUARTER HIGH
12 ..................Several, last: @ BOS (3Q) ..........4/20/10

QUARTER LOW
0 ....................Several, last: vs. NY (2Q) ................5/9/00

OVERTIME HIGH
2 ......................Several, last: @ NJ (2OT) ............4/28/05

OVERTIME LOW
1 ......................Several, last: vs. DAL ......................6/18/06

STEALS

GAME HIGHS
19 ....................vs. CHI ............................................5/24/97
17 ....................vs. CHH............................................4/21/01
15 ....................Several, last: vs. NY ..........................5/9/97

GAME LOWS
1 ......................@ NJ ............................................5/14/06
2 ......................vs. NO................................................5/4/04
3 ......................Several, last: vs. ATL........................4/25/09

FIRST HALF HIGH
10 ....................Several, last: vs. WAS ........................5/8/05

FIRST HALF LOW
0 ......................Several, last: vs. NO ..........................5/4/04

SECOND HALF HIGH
13 ....................vs. CHI ............................................5/24/97

SECOND HALF LOW
0 ......................Several, last: vs. DAL ......................6/18/06

QUARTER HIGH
9 (3Q) ..............vs. CHI .......................................... 5/24/97

QUARTER LOW
0 ......................Several, last: vs. BOS (4Q) ............4/23/10

OVERTIME HIGH
2 (2OT) ............@ NJ ............................................4/28/05

OVERTIME LOW
1 ......................Several, last: vs. DAL ......................6/18/06

BLOCKS

GAME HIGHS
11 ....................@ CHI ..........................................5/28/97
10 ....................@ NY (OT) ..................................5/12/00
8 ......................Several, last: @ WAS ....................5/14/05

GAME LOW
0 ......................Several, last: vs. DAL ......................6/18/06

FIRST HALF HIGH
7 ......................@ CHI ............................................4/3006

FIRST HALF LOW
0 ......................Several, last: vs. DET ........................6/2/06

SECOND HALF HIGH
5 ......................Several, last: vs. IND ......................5/18/04

SECOND HALF LOW
0 ......................Several, last: vs. BOS ......................4/23/10

QUARTER HIGH
5 (1Q) ..............@ CHI ..........................................4/30/06

QUARTER LOW
0 ......................Several, last: @ BOS (4Q) ..........4/27/10

OVERTIME HIGH
0 ......................Several, last: vs. DAL ......................6/18/06

OVERTIME LOW
0 ......................Several, last: vs. DAL ......................6/18/06

TURNOVERS

GAME HIGHS
23 ....................vs. NO..............................................4/18/04
22 ....................vs. NY ..............................................4/28/98
21 ....................Several, last: vs. CHI ......................4/27/07

GAME LOW
5 ......................vs. CHI ............................................4/29/07
6 ......................Several, last: @ ATL ....................4/29/09

FIRST HALF HIGH
12 ....................Several, last: vs. BOS ......................4/25/10

FIRST HALF LOW
0 ......................@ DET ..........................................5/31/05

SECOND HALF HIGH
13 ....................vs. NO..............................................4/18/04

SECOND HALF LOW
2 ......................Several, last: @ ATL ....................4/22/09

QUARTER HIGH
9 ......................Several, last: vs. BOS (1Q) ............4/25/10

QUARTER LOW
0 ......................Several, last: @ ATL (3Q) ..............5/3/09

OVERTIME HIGH
3 ......................@ NY ............................................5/12/00

OVERTIME LOW
0 ......................Several, last: vs. DAL ......................6/18/06

FOULS

GAME HIGHS
38 ....................vs. DAL (OT)....................................6/18/06
34 ....................vs. NJ ..............................................4/26/05
33 ....................@ DET ..........................................5/29/05

GAME LOWS
11 ....................@ BOS ..........................................4/17/10
12 ....................vs. DET ............................................5/23/05
13 ....................vs. ORL ............................................4/27/97

FIRST HALF HIGH
17 ....................Several, last: vs. ATL........................4/27/09

FIRST HALF LOW
4 ......................@ BOS ..........................................4/20/10

SECOND HALF HIGH
24 ....................@ DET ..........................................5/29/05

SECOND HALF LOW
5 ......................@ BOS ..........................................4/17/10

QUARTER HIGH
17 (4Q)............@ DET ..........................................5/29/05

QUARTER LOW
1 ......................Several, last: @ BOS (1Q) ..........4/20/10

OVERTIME HIGH
6 ......................Several, last: @ NJ (2OT) ............4/28/05

OVERTIME LOW
3 ......................@ NY ............................................5/12/00
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HEAT INDIVIDUAL SERIES HIGHS
MINUTES

3-Game Series:....................................................120, Grant Long vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
120, Jamal Mashburn vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)

4-Game Series: ..........................................170, Dwyane Wade vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ............................................222, Tim Hardaway vs. New York (1998 First Round)
6-Game Series:....................................................261, Dwyane Wade vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series: ........................303, Jamal Mashburn vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)

POINTS
3-Game Series: ..............................................64, Jamal Mashburn vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series:..........................124, Dwyane Wade vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ................................................166, Dwyane Wade vs. Boston (2010 First Round)
6-Game Series:....................................................208, Dwyane Wade vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series: ................................................204, Dwyane Wade vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

SCORING AVERAGE
3-Game Series: ....................................21.3 ppg, Jamal Mashburn vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ................31.0 ppg, Dwyane Wade vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ........................................33.2 ppg, Dwyane Wade vs. Boston (2010 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..........................................34.7 ppg, Dwyane Wade vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series:........................................29.1 ppg, Dwyane Wade vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

FIELD GOALS MADE
3-Game Series: ........................................................24, Glen Rice vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series:............................44, Dwyane Wade vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ..................................................62, Dwyane Wade vs. Boston (2010 First Round)
6-Game Series:......................................................65, Dwyane Wade vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series: ..................................................68, Dwyane Wade vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED
3-Game Series: ........................................................64, Glen Rice vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series:..................................................84, Dwyane Wade vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
5-Game Series: ................................................110, Dwyane Wade vs. Boston (2010 First Round)
6-Game Series:....................................................139, Dwyane Wade vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series: ................................................155, Dwyane Wade vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (MIN. 4 FGM/GAME)

3-Game Series: ................................ .543 (19-35), Rony Seikaly vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
.543 (19-35), Alonzo Mourning vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)

4-Game Series: .......................... .559 (33-59), Shaquille O’Neal vs. Chicago (2006 First Round) 
5-Game Series: ...... .645 (20-31), Udonis Haslem vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series: .................. .655 (55-84), Shaquille O’Neal vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: ................ .592 (61-103), Shaquille O’Neal vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

3FG MADE
3-Game Series: ..................................................8, Tim Hardaway vs. Chicago (1996 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................17, Damon Jones vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ..............................................17, Tim Hardaway vs. New York (1998 First Round)
6-Game Series: ....................................................14, James Posey vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: ..............................21, Tim Hardaway vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

3FG ATTEMPTED
3-Game Series: ................................................22, Tim Hardaway vs. Chicago (1996 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................35, Damon Jones vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series:........................................42, Tim Hardaway vs. Chicago (1997 Conference Finals)
6-Game Series: ................................................45, Antoine Walker vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: ..............................52, Tim Hardaway vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

3FG PERCENTAGE (MIN. 1.5 3FGM/GAME)

3-Game Series: .................................... .636 (7-11), Steve Smith vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................ .520 (13-25), Eddie Jones vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ............................ .643 (9-14), Voshon Lenard vs. New York (1999 First Round)
6-Game Series: ................................ .467 (14-30), James Posey vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: .................................. .500 (11-22), James Jones vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

FREE THROWS MADE
3-Game Series:....................................................24, Rony Seikaly vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series:............................36, Dwyane Wade vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ............................42, Dwyane Wade vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series:......................................................75, Dwyane Wade vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series: ..................................................50, Dwyane Wade vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED
3-Game Series:....................................................32, Rony Seikaly vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series:............................48, Dwyane Wade vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ............................53, Dwyane Wade vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series:......................................................97, Dwyane Wade vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series: ..........................74, Alonzo Mourning vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (MIN. 2 FTM/GAME)

3-Game Series: ..............................1.000 (6-6), Anthony Mason vs. Charlotte (2001 First Round)
4-Game Series: ........................ .833 (30-36), Dwyane Wade vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ............ .923 (12-13), Jason Williams vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series: ................1.000 (24-24), Caron Butler vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series: .................................. .917 (22-24), James Jones vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS
3-Game Series:....................................................11, Rony Seikaly vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series:..............................................16, Shaquille O’Neal vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ....................................................19, Rony Seikaly vs. Atlanta (1994 First Round)
6-Game Series:......................................23, Shaquille O’Neal vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: ............................................27, Brian Grant vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS
3-Game Series:....................................................19, Rony Seikaly vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..........................................36, Udonis Haslem vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ............................................45, Alonzo Mourning vs. Orlando (1997 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..................................................46, Shaquille O’Neal vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series: ..........................52, Alonzo Mourning vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)

TOTAL REBOUNDS
3-Game Series:....................................................30, Rony Seikaly vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..........................................47, Udonis Haslem vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ......................................................62, Alonzo Mourning vs. Orlando (First Round)
6-Game Series:..............................................65, Shaquille O’Neal vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: ..........................74, Alonzo Mourning vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)

ASSISTS
3-Game Series: ................................................29, Anthony Carter vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................35, Dwyane Wade vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ................................................49, Tim Hardaway vs. Orlando (1997 First Round)
6-Game Series:..................................................43, Dwyane Wade vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: ..............................42, Tim Hardaway vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

STEALS
3-Game Series: ..........................................................8, Anthony Carter vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)

8, Dan Majerle vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ................................8, Eddie Jones vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)

8, James Posey vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
5-Game Series: ............................12, Dwyane Wade vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series:......................................................16, Dwyane Wade vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series: ..........................................20, Caron Butler vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

20, Mario Chalmers vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

BLOCKS
3-Game Series: ..............................................14, Alonzo Mourning vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ........................9, Alonzo Mourning vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ..........................................14, Alonzo Mourning vs. New York (1999 First Round)
6-Game Series:......................................14, Shaquille O’Neal vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: ....................................21, Alonzo Mourning vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)
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HEAT INDIVIDUAL SERIES HIGHS
TURNOVERS

3-Game Series: ....................................16, Alonzo Mourning vs. Chicago (1996 First Round)
4-Game Series: ....................25, Dwyane Wade vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ............................27, Alonzo Mourning vs. Chicago (1997 Conference Finals)
6-Game Series: ..........................28, Dwyane Wade vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series: ..................................28, Lamar Odom vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

FOULS
3-Game Series:............................................15, Rony Seikaly vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series:........................................21, Eddie Jones vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ............................................22, Rony Seiklay vs. Atlanta (1994 First Round)

22, P.J. Brown vs. New York (1998 First Round)
6-Game Series: ............................27, Brian Grant vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series: ..................36, Alonzo Mourning vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

DUNKS
3-Game Series: ........................................7, Alonzo Mourning vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ......................................14, Shaquille O’Neal vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ................10, Shaquille O’Neal vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series:..............................25, Shaquille O’Neal vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series:..............................23, Shaquille O’Neal vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

HEAT TEAM SERIES HIGHS
POINTS

3-Game Series: ................................................................298, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..........................................................438, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ..........................................510, vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series: ................................................................608, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: ..........................................618, vs. Detroit (2005 Eastern Conference Finals)

SCORING AVERAGE
3-Game Series:........................................................99.3 ppg, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series:................................................109.5 ppg, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series:................................102.0 ppg, vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series: ....................................................101.3 ppg, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: ..............................................88.3 ppg, vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

FIELD GOALS MADE
3-Game Series: ................................................................108, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..........................................................155, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ..........................................175, vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series: ................................................................219, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: ........................................................232, vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED
3-Game Series: ................................................................239, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..........................................302, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series:..................................................................394, vs. Atlanta (1994 First Round)
6-Game Series: ................................................................472, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: ........................................................527, vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE
3-Game Series: ............................................ .479 (103-215), vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: .................................... .515 (155-301), vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: .................... .493 (175-355), vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series: .................................. .515 (207-402), vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: .................................. .470 (232-494), vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

3FG MADE
3-Game Series: ..................................................................22, vs. Chicago (1996 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................................33, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ..................................................................48, vs. Orlando (1997 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..................................................................47, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series:................................................57, vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

3FG ATTEMPTED
3-Game Series: ..................................................................70, vs. Chicago (1996 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................82, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ................................................................128, vs. Orlando (1997 First Round)
6-Game Series: ................................................................139, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series:..............................................151, vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

3FG PERCENTAGE
3-Game Series: .............................................. .447 (16-38), vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ........................................ .485 (33-68), vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ...................... .390 (39-100), vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series: ............................................ .338 (47-139), vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: .......................... .377 (57-151), vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

FREE THROWS MADE
3-Game Series: ..................................................................65, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................................95, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ..........................................121, vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series: ....................................................................125, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series:..............................................143, vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED
3-Game Series: ..................................................................89, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..........................................................145, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ..........................................174, vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series: ....................................................................207, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series:..............................................212, vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE
3-Game Series: .............................................. .730 (65-89), vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ...................... .673 (76-113), vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ................................................ .731 (68-93), vs. Boston (2010 First Round)
6-Game Series: .......................... .774 (120-155), vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series: ............................................ .816 (129-158), vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS
3-Game Series: ..................................................................34, vs. Chicago (1996 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................40, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series:....................................................................77, vs. Atlanta (1994 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..................................................................67, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: ..........................................................84, vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)
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HEAT TEAM SERIES HIGHS
DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS

3-Game Series:....................................................................99, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..........................................................144, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ................................................................162, vs. Orlando (1997 First Round)
6-Game Series: ....................................................................200, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series:..............................................230, vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)

TOTAL REBOUNDS
3-Game Series:..................................................................124, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..........................................................179, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ................................................................229, vs. Orlando (1997 First Round)
6-Game Series: ....................................................................263, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series:..............................................310, vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)

ASSISTS
3-Game Series:....................................................................64, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................................86, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ................................................................111, vs. Orlando (1997 First Round)
6-Game Series: ................................................................116, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series:..............................................127, vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals) 

STEALS
3-Game Series:....................................................................28, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................25, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)

25, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ............................................38, vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series: ......................................................................47, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series:................................................57, vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

57, vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

BLOCKS
3-Game Series:....................................................................22, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................24, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ..................................................................28, vs. Orlando (1997 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..........................................................36, vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: ..........................................................48, vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

TURNOVERS
3-Game Series: ..................................................................63, vs. Chicago (1996 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................70, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ........................................................92, vs. Chicago (1997 Conference Finals)
6-Game Series: ......................................................................98, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series:..............................................115, vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

FOULS
3-Game Series: ....................................................................89, vs.Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..........................................................105, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)

105, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ......................................................127, vs. Chicago (1997 Conference Finals)

127, vs. New York (1998 First Round)
6-Game Series: ................................................................157, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series:..............................................171, vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)

BENCH SCORING
3-Game Series: ..............................106 points (35.3 ppg), vs. Charlotte (2001 First Round)
4-Game Series: ................................122 points (30.5 ppg), vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ..................................147 points (29.4 ppg), vs. Atlanta (1994 First Round)
6-Game Series: ................................133 points (22.2 ppg), vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: ..................................148 points (21.1 ppg), vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

POINTS OFF TURNOVERS
3-Game Series: ..................................54 points (18.0 ppg), vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................59 points (14.8 ppg), vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ....................................86 points (17.2 ppg), vs. Boston (2010 First Round)
6-Game Series: ................................106 points (17.7 ppg), vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: ........................121 points (17.3 ppg), vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

DUNKS
3-Game Series: ..................................................................19, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................................25, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)

25, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ............................................26, vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series: ..................................................................36, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)

36, vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: ..........................................................45, vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

HEAT TEAM SERIES LOWS
POINTS

3-Game Series: ..............................................................235, vs. Charlotte (2001 First Round)
4-Game Series: ................................................................355, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ........................................393, vs. Chicago (1997 Eastern Conference Finals)
6-Game Series: ................................................508, vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series:..............................................562, vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)

SCORING AVERAGE
3-Game Series: ....................................................78.3 ppg, vs. Charlotte (2001 First Round)
4-Game Series:........................................................88.8 ppg, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ..............................................78.6 ppg, vs. Chicago (1997 Conference Finals)
6-Game Series:........................................84.7 ppg, vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series: ....................................80.3 ppg, vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)

FIELD GOALD MADE
3-Game Series: ................................................................89, vs. Charlotte (2001 First Round)
4-Game Series: ................................................................133, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ......................................................131, vs. Chicago (1997 Conference Finals)
6-Game Series: ................................................184, vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series:..............................................204, vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED
3-Game Series:..................................................................215, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ................................................................299, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series:..............................................................340, vs. New York (1999 First Round)
6-Game Series: ........................................................402, vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series:..................................................................487, vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE
3-Game Series: .......................................... .410 (89-217), vs. Charlotte (2001 First Round)
4-Game Series: .......................................... .455 (133-299), vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series:.................................. .384 (131-341), vs. Chicago (1997 Conference Finals)
6-Game Series: .......................... .413 (184-445), vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series: ........................ .395 (206-522), vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)

3FG MADE
3-Game Series:....................................................................14, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..................................................................22, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series:....................................................................17, vs. Atlanta (1994 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..................................................20, vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series: ..........................................................25, vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)



PAGE 178 2011 MIAMI HEAT POSTSEASON MEDIA GUIDE

HEAT TEAM SERIES LOWS
3FG ATTEMPTED

3-Game Series:....................................................................34, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................................68, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)

68, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series:....................................................................64, vs. Atlanta (1994 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..................................................64, vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series: ..........................................................82, vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

3FG PERCENTAGE
3-Game Series: .............................................. .314 (22-70), vs. Chicago (1996 First Round)
4-Game Series: .............................................. .324 (22-68), vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ................................................ .266 (17-64), vs. Atlanta (1994 First Round)
6-Game Series: ...................................... .295 (28-95), vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: .................................... .255 (28-110), vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

FREE THROWS MADE
3-Game Series: ................................................................41, vs. Charlotte (2001 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..................................................................67, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ....................................................................68, vs. Boston (2010 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..........................................................97, vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series:..............................................117, vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED
3-Game Series: ................................................................58, vs. Charlotte (2001 First Round)
4-Game Series: ................................................................109, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ....................................................................93, vs. Boston (2010 First Round)
6-Game Series: ........................................................153, vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series:..................................................................158, vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE
3-Game Series: ................................................ .685 (50-73), vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................ .615 (67-109), vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ........................................ .682 (101-148), vs. New York (1998 First Round)
6-Game Series: .............................................. .604 (125-207), vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series: ........................ .675 (143-212), vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

.675 (129-191), vs. Detroit (2005 Eastern Conference Finals)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS
3-Game Series: ................................................................22, vs. Charlotte (2001 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..................................................................32, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series:................................................................41, vs. New York (1998 First Round)

41, vs. New York (1999 First Round)
41, vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)

6-Game Series: ........................................................48, vs. Detroit  (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: ..........................................................49, vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS
3-Game Series: ..................................................................66, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ................................................................113, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series:..............................................................137, vs. New York (1999 First Round)
6-Game Series: ................................................180, vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series:..................................................................209, vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

TOTAL REBOUNDS
3-Game Series: ..................................................................99, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ................................................................145, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series:..............................................................178, vs. New York (1999 First Round)
6-Game Series: ................................................244, vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series: ........................................................270, vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

ASSISTS
3-Game Series: ................................................................50, vs. Charlotte (2001 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..................................................................71, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ..........................................68, vs. Chicago (1997 Eastern Conference Finals)
6-Game Series: ..................................................98, vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series:..................................................................105, vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

STEALS
3-Game Series: ................................................................15, vs. Charlotte (2001 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................................24, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ........................................................25, vs. Chicago (1997 Conference Finals)
6-Game Series: ..........................................................35, vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: ..........................................................33, vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

BLOCKS
3-Game Series: ....................................................................5, vs. Chicago (1996 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................................14, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ............................................14, vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series: ......................................................................23, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series: ..........................................................28, vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

TURNOVERS
3-Game Series: ..................................................................44, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..................................................................59, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series:................................................................63, vs. New York (1999 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..................................................78, vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series:................................................88, vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)

FOULS
3-Game Series: ..................................................................68, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ................................................................101, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ................................................................102, vs. Orlando (1997 First Round)
6-Game Series: ........................................................135, vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series:..............................................155, vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

155, vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

BENCH SCORING
3-Game Series: ..................................58 points (19.3 ppg) vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............78 points (19.5 ppg), vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ................................77 points (15.4 ppg), vs. New York (1998 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..........................85 points (14.2 ppg), vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: ..........................98 points (14.0 ppg), vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

POINTS OFF TURNOVERS
3-Game Series: ................................38 points (12.7 ppg), vs. Charlotte (2001 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............55 points (13.8 ppg), vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ................................57 points (11.4 ppg), vs. New York (1999 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..........................73 points (12.2 ppg), vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: ..........................73 points (10.4 ppg), vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

DUNKS
3-Game Series: ..................................................................1, vs. Charlotte (2001 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................24, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ..........................................................9, vs. Chicago (1997 Conference Finals)
6-Game Series: ..................................................16, vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series:................................................19, vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

19, vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)
19, vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)
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3-Game Series: ..............................................124, Scottie Pippen, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..............................................182, Jason Kidd, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ......................................220, Anfernee Hardaway, vs. Orlando (1997 First Round)
6-Game Series:....................................................262, Dirk Nowitzki, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series: ................................310, Richard Hamilton, vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

POINTS
3-Game Series:..............................................135, Michael Jordan, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................107, Vince Carter, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ......................................155, Anfernee Hardaway, vs. Orlando (1997 First Round)
6-Game Series:....................................................137, Dirk Nowitzki, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series: ................................165, Richard Hamilton, vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

SCORING AVERAGE
3-Game Series: ....................................45.0 ppg, Michael Jordan, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series:....................................26.8 ppg, Vince Carter, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ............................31.0 ppg, Anfernee Hardaway, vs. Orlando (1997 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..........................................22.8 ppg, Dirk Nowitzki, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series:..................23.7 ppg*, Patrick ewing, vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

*-Only appeared in six of the seven games, average is for the six games he played

FIELD GOALS MADE
3-Game Series:................................................53, Michael Jordan, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ......................................................44, Luol Deng, vs. Chicago (1997 First Round)
5-Game Series: ......................................53, Michael Jordan, vs. Chicago (1997 Conference Finals)

53, Vince Carter, vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series:..........................................................54, Jason Terry, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series: ..................................63, Richard Hamilton, vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED
3-Game Series:................................................87, Michael Jordan, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..............................................96, Vince Carter, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ....................................137, Michael Jordan, vs. Chicago (1997 Conference Finals)
6-Game Series: ................................119, Richard Hamilton, vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: ................................133, Richard Hamilton, vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (MIN. 4 FGM/GAME)

3-Game Series:.................................. .684 (13-19), Ron Harper, vs. Chicago (1996 First Round)
4-Game Series:.................................... .579 (44-76), Luol Deng, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ............................ .578* (26-45), Kevin Garnett, vs. Boston (2010 First Round)
6-Game Series: ............................ .560 (47-84), Andres Nocioni, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series:.................. .493 (36-73), Rasheed Wallace, vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

*-Only appeared in four of the five games, percentage is for the four games he played

3FG MADE
3-Game Series: ..........................................................6, Terry Mills, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ................................................11, Jason Kidd, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ..........................................................19, Ray Allen, vs. Boston (2010 First Round)
6-Game Series: ....................................................15, Ben Gordon, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: ..............................16, Allan Houston, vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

16, Baron Davis, vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)
16, Mike Bibby vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

3FG ATTEMPTED
3-Game Series:......................................................16, Toni Kukoc, vs. Chicago (1996 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..........................35, Gilbert Arenas, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ..........................................................36, Ray Allen, vs. Boston (2010 First Round)
6-Game Series: ....................................................41, Ben Gordon, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)

41, Jason Terry, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series:............................................49, Baron Davis, vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

3FG PERCENTAGE (MIN. 1.5 3FGM/GAME)

3-Game Series: ........................................ .667 (6-9), Terry Mills, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: .............................. .474 (9-19), Andres Nocioni, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: .... .571 (8-14), Richard Jefferson, vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series: ............................ .476 (10-21), Andres Nocioni, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: .................................... .533 (16-30), Mike Bibby vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

FREE THROWS MADE
3-Game Series:................................................29, Michael Jordan, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..........................32, Gilbert Arenas, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ......................................43, Michael Jordan, vs. Chicago (1997 Conference Finals)
6-Game Series:......................................................49, Dirk Nowitzki, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series: ..........................37, Latrell Sprewell, vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals);

37, Richard Hamilton, vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED
3-Game Series:................................................32, Michael Jordan, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..........................47, Gilbert Arenas, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ........................................54, Anfernee Hardaway, vs. Orlando (1997 First Round)
6-Game Series:......................................................55, Dirk Nowitzki, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series: ..................................47, Richard Hamilton, vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (MIN. 2 FTM/GAME)

3-Game Series: ....................................1.000 (8-8), Mikki Moore, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
1.000 (6-6), B.J. Armstrong, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)

4-Game Series: ................................ .889 (8-9), Travis Best, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series:................................ .947 (18-19), Duane Ferrell, vs. Atlanta (1994 First Round)
6-Game Series:................ .960 (24-25), Reggie Miller, vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series:.................................... .947 (18-19), Mike Bibby, vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS
3-Game Series: ..................................................13, Horace Grant, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ....................15, Brendan Haywood, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ....................................24, Dennis Rodman, vs. Chicago (1997 Conference Finals)
6-Game Series:........................................21, Jeff Foster, vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)

21, Ben Wallace, vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: ..............................................29, P.J. Brown, vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS
3-Game Series:................................................23, Michael Jordan, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)

23, Scottie Pippen, vs. Chicago (1996 First Round)
4-Game Series: ....................................................29, Ben Wallace, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ......................................................51, Kevin Willis, vs. Atlanta (1994 First Round)
6-Game Series:......................................................56, Dirk Nowitzki, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series: ..............................58, Patrick Ewing, vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)

TOTAL REBOUNDS
3-Game Series: ................................................34, Scottie Pippen, vs. Chicago (1996 First Round)
4-Game Series: ....................................................39, Ben Wallace, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ......................................................69, Kevin Willis, vs. Atlanta (1994 First Round)
6-Game Series:......................................................65, Dirk Nowitzki, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series: ..............................76, Patrick Ewing, vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)

ASSISTS
3-Game Series: ................................................21, Scottie Pippen, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)

21, Scottie Pippen, vs. Chicago (1996 First Round)
4-Game Series: ................................................29, Jason Kidd, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ....................................................51 Rajon Rondo, vs. Boston (2010 First Round)
6-Game Series: ....................................................46, Kirk Hinrich, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series:............................................49, Baron Davis, vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

STEALS
3-Game Series:..................................................9, Michael Jordan, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)

9, Scottie Pippen, vs. Chicago (1996 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..........................11, Gilbert Arenas, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ........................................12, Anfernee Hardaway, vs. Orlando (1997 First Round)

12, Charlie Ward, vs. New York (1998 First Round)
12, Rajon Rondo, vs. Boston (2010 First Round

6-Game Series: ................................14, Jamaal Tinsley, vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series: ............................16, Charles Oakley, vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

BLOCKS
3-Game Series: ..................................................5, Scottie Pippen, vs. Chicago (1996 First Round)
4-Game Series: ......................9, Brendan Haywood, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ..............................................11, Kendrick Perkins, vs. Boston (2010 First Round)
6-Game Series:..............................12, Jermaine O’Neal, vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series: ..............................13, Patrick Ewing, vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

13, Josh Smith, vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)
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3-Game Series:..............................................14, Jerry Stackhouse, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ....................................................19, Ben Gordon, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ..............................................17, Allan Houston, vs. New York (1998 First Round)
6-Game Series: ....................................................24, Kirk Hinrich, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series:......................................................21, Joe Johnson, vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

FOULS
3-Game Series: ............................................14, Christian Laettner, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................20, Nenad Krstic, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)

20, Clifford Robinson, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ............................27, Jason Collins, vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series: ..............................................29, Tyson Chandler, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: ..................................31, Chris Childs, vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

DUNKS
3-Game Series:................................................10, Michael Jordan, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ........................................9, Richard Jefferson, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ........................8, Richard Jefferson, vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series: ......................................................8, Erick Dampier, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series:........................................................14, Josh Smith, vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

OPPONENT TEAM SERIES HIGHS
POINTS

3-Game Series: ................................................................352, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ................................................................399, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series:..................................................................483, vs. Atlanta (1994 First Round)
6-Game Series: ................................................................590, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: ........................................................641, vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

SCORING AVERAGE
3-Game Series: ....................................................117.3 ppg, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series:........................................................99.8 ppg, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ........................................................96.6 ppg, vs. Atlanta (1994 First Round)
6-Game Series:........................................................98.3 ppg, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: ..............................................91.6 ppg, vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

FIELD GOALS MADE
3-Game Series: ................................................................136, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ................................................................145, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series:..................................................................184, vs. Atlanta (1994 First Round)
6-Game Series: ................................................................204, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: ........................................................243, vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED
3-Game Series: ................................................................254, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..........................................................339, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series:..................................................................410, vs. Atlanta (1994 First Round)
6-Game Series: ....................................................................469, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series: ........................................................564, vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE
3-Game Series: .......................................... .535 (136-254), vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: .......................................... .460 (145-315), vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ............................................ .474 (173-365), vs. Boston (2010 First Round)
6-Game Series: .......................................... .445 (204-458), vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: .................................. .431 (243-564), vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

3FG MADE
3-Game Series: ..................................................................18, vs. Chicago (1996 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..................................................................28, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ....................................................................36, vs. Boston (2010 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..................................................................47, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: ......................................................................43, vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

3FG ATTEMPTED
3-Game Series: ..................................................................58, vs. Chicago (1996 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................................86, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ............................................95, vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series: ................................................................119, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: ........................................................130, vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

3FG PERCENTAGE
3-Game Series: .................................................. .444 (4-9), vs. Chicago (1996 First Round)
4-Game Series: .............................................. .400 (28-70), vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ................................................ .439 (36-82), vs. Boston (2010 First Round)
6-Game Series: ............................................ .395 (47-119), vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: ...................................... .396 (38-96), vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

FREE THROWS MADE
3-Game Series: ................................................................81, vs. Charlotte (2001 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................................94, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series:..............................................................115, vs. New York (1998 First Round)
6-Game Series: ................................................................135, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series:..............................................136, vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED
3-Game Series: ................................................................102, vs. Chicago (1996 First Round)

102, vs. Charlotte (2001 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..........................................................125, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series:..............................................................146, vs. New York (1998 First Round)
6-Game Series: ................................................185, vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series: ....................................................................179, vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE
3-Game Series: .................................................809 (76-94), vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ...............................................810 (81-100), vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: .................................................790 (98-124), vs. Atlanta (1994 First Round)
6-Game Series: .................................................787 (122-155), vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series: ...........................800 (136-170), vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS
3-Game Series: ..................................................................48, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................................52, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)

52, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ........................................................86, vs. Chicago (1997 Conference Finals)
6-Game Series: ..........................................................68, vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: ..........................................................86, vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)
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3-Game Series: ................................................................95, vs. Charlotte (2001 First Round)
4-Game Series: ................................................................131, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ..................................................................161, vs. Boston (2010 First Round)
6-Game Series: ....................................................................190, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series:..............................................218, vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)

TOTAL REBOUNDS
3-Game Series: ................................................................136, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..........................................................171, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ......................................................237, vs. Chicago (1997 Conference Finals)
6-Game Series: ....................................................................251, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series: ........................................................296, vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

ASSISTS
3-Game Series: ..................................................................86, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..................................................................93, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series:..................................................................127, vs. Atlanta (1994 First Round)
6-Game Series: ................................................................110, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: ........................................................147, vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

STEALS
3-Game Series: ................................................................37, vs. Charlotte (2001 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................34, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ........................................................54, vs. Chicago (1997 Conference Finals)
6-Game Series: ......................................................................44, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series:................................................65, vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

BLOCKS
3-Game Series: ..................................................................15, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................19, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series:....................................................................26, vs. Atlanta (1994 First Round)

26, vs. Orlando (1997 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..................................................33, vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series: ..........................................................32, vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

TURNOVERS
3-Game Series:....................................................................51, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..................................................................58, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ....................................................................78, vs. Boston (2010 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..................................................................95, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: ........................................................120, vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

FOULS
3-Game Series:....................................................................74, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..........................................................123, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ..........................................142, vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series: ....................................................................164, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series:..............................................168, vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

BENCH SCORING
3-Game Series: ..................................84 points (28.0 ppg), vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..........................101 points (25.3 ppg), vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ..................................155 points (31.0 ppg), vs. Atlanta (1994 First Round)
6-Game Series: ....................................151 points (25.2 ppg), vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals) 
7-Game Series: ........................166 points (23.7 ppg), vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

POINTS OFF TURNOVERS
3-Game Series: ..................................84 points (28.0 ppg), vs. Chicago (1996 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..................................80 points (20.0 ppg), vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ..................................116 points (23.2 ppg), vs. Boston (2010 First Round)
6-Game Series: ....................................123 points (20.5 ppg), vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series: ..............117 points (16.7 ppg), vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals) 

DUNKS
3-Game Series: ..................................................................23, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................................14, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series:....................................................................22, vs. Atlanta (1994 First Round)
6-Game Series: ......................................................................20, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series: ......................................................................31, vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

OPPONENT TEAM SERIES LOWS
POINTS

3-Game Series:..................................................................239, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..........................................378, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series:..............................................................415, vs. New York (1999 First Round)
6-Game Series: ........................................................508, vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: ........................................................564, vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

SCORING AVERAGE
3-Game Series: ........................................................79.7 ppg, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series:..................................94.5 ppg, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ....................................................83.0 ppg, vs. New York (1999 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..............................................84.7 ppg, vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: ..............................................80.6 ppg, vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

FIELD GOALS MADE
3-Game Series:....................................................................84, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..........................................133, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ................................................................149, vs. Orlando (1997 First Round)
6-Game Series: ................................................180, vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series:..............................................204, vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)

FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED
3-Game Series:..................................................................208, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ................................................................315, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series:..............................................................356, vs. New York (1999 First Round)
6-Game Series: ................................................417, vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series:..............................................505, vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE
3-Game Series: .............................................. .404 (84-208), vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: .................................... .395 (134-339), vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series:.................................. .398 (159-400), vs. Chicago (1997 Conference Finals)
6-Game Series: .................................. .397 (181-456), vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: .................................. .384 (205-534), vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

3FG MADE
3-Game Series: ....................................................................4, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................................25, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)

25, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series:....................................................................17, vs. Atlanta (1994 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..........................................................32, vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series:................................................26, vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)
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OPPONENT TEAM SERIES LOWS
3FG ATTEMPTED

3-Game Series: ....................................................................9, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..................................................................70, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series:....................................................................53, vs. Atlanta (1994 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..................................................99, vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series:................................................79, vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)

3FG PERCENTAGE
3-Game Series: .............................................. .310 (18-58), vs. Chicago (1996 First Round)
4-Game Series: ........................................ .291 (25-86), vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series:...................................... .259 (22-85), vs. Chicago (1997 Conference Finals)
6-Game Series: ................................................ .284 (33-116), vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series: .................................... .315 (41-130), vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

FREE THROWS MADE
3-Game Series:....................................................................58, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..................................................................67, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series:................................................................80, vs. New York (1999 First Round)
6-Game Series: ........................................................114, vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: ........................................................113, vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED
3-Game Series:....................................................................81, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ................................................................100, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series:..............................................................105, vs. New York (1999 First Round)
6-Game Series: ........................................................154, vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: ........................................................145, vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE
3-Game Series: ............................................ .686 (70-102), vs. Chicago (1996 First Round)
4-Game Series: ...................... .713 (87-122), vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ...................... .719 (97-135), vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series: .......................... .708 (131-185), vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series: .................................. .684 (117-171), vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS
3-Game Series:....................................................................18, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..................................................................39, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ....................................................................37, vs. Boston (2010 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..................................................................53, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series:................................................60, vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS
3-Game Series:....................................................................85, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..........................................101, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ................................................................140, vs. Orlando (1997 First Round)
6-Game Series: ........................................................148, vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: ....................................................................184, vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

TOTAL REBOUNDS
3-Game Series:..................................................................103, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..........................................153, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ................................................................188, vs. Orlando (1997 First Round)
6-Game Series: ........................................................216, vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: ....................................................................261, vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

ASSISTS
3-Game Series:....................................................................44, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................57, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series:................................................................64, vs. New York (1999 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..........................................................95, vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)

95, vs. Dallas (2006 NBA Finals)
7-Game Series:................................................95, vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)

STEALS
3-Game Series:....................................................................18, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................................30, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ..................................................................32, vs. Orlando (1997 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..................................................................34, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series: ..........................................................43, vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

43, vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

BLOCKS
3-Game Series:......................................................................5, vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..............................................................5, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series:..................................................................7, vs. New York (1998 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..........................................................15, vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series:................................................25, vs. New York (1997 Conference Semifinals)

25, vs. Atlanta (2009 First Round)

TURNOVERS
3-Game Series: ..................................................................38, vs. Chicago (1992 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................................................52, vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)

52, vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ..................................................................62, vs. Orlando (1997 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..........................................................72, vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: ..........................................................74, vs. Detroit (2005 Conference Finals)

FOULS
3-Game Series: ................................................................62, vs. Charlotte (2001 First Round)
4-Game Series: ..................................................................94, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series: ....................................................................94, vs. Boston (2010 First Round)
6-Game Series: ........................................................130, vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: ........................................................146, vs. New Orleans (2004 First Round)

BENCH SCORING
3-Game Series: ....................................59 points (19.7 ppg), vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............55 points (13.8 ppg), vs. Washington (2005 Conference Semifinals)
5-Game Series: ............66 points (13.2 ppg), vs. New Jersey (2006 Conference Semifinals)
6-Game Series: ..........................80 points (13.3 ppg), vs. Detroit (2006 Conference Finals)
7-Game Series: ................91 points (13.0 ppg), vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)

POINTS OFF TURNOVERS
3-Game Series: ....................................42 points (14.0 ppg), vs. Detroit (2000 First Round)
4-Game Series: ............................62 points (15.5 ppg), vs. New Jersey (2005 First Round)
5-Game Series: ................................74 points (14.8 ppg), vs. New York (1999 First Round)
6-Game Series: ..................74 points (12.3 ppg), vs. Indiana (2004 Conference Semifinals)
7-Game Series: ................95 points (13.6 ppg), vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)

DUNKS
3-Game Series: ................................................................10, vs. Charlotte (2001 First Round)
4-Game Series: ....................................................................3, vs. Chicago (2007 First Round)
5-Game Series:..................................................................6, vs. New York (1998 First Round)
6-Game Series: ....................................................................6, vs. Chicago (2006 First Round)
7-Game Series:..................................................9, vs. New York (2000 Conference Semifinals)
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PHILADELPHIA 76ERS
MAILING ADDRESS:..............................................................................................6301 S. Broad Street • Philadelphia, PA 19148
TELEPHONE • FAX: ........................................................................................................................215-339-7666 • 215-339-7632

HEAD COACH: ....................................................................................................................................................................Doug Collins
ASSOCIATE HEAD COACH: ........................................................................................................................................Michael Curry
ASSISTANT COACHES: ........................................................................................................Brian James, Quin Snyder, Aaron McKie
ATHLETIC TRAINER: ....................................................................................................................................................Kevin Johnson

PUBLIC RELATIONS: ..........................................................................................Michael Preston, Sean McCloskey, Rebecca Timms

TELEVISION: ..............................................................................................Comcast SportsNet. Broadcasters: Marc Zumoff, Eric Snow
RADIO: ..................................................................................................................................WIP (610 AM). Broadcaster: Tom McGinnis

2010-11 SERIES RESULTS (HEAT WON 3-0)

HEAT HEAT HEAT 76ERS 76ERS 76ERS
DATE RESULT SITE HI SCORER HI REBS HI ASTS HI SCORER HI REBS HI ASTS
10/27/10 W, 97-87 Philadelphia, PA Wade: 30 Bosh: 7 James: 7 Turner: 16 Brand: 9 Williams: 7
11/26/10 W, 99-90 Miami, FL Wade: 23 Bosh: 9 Wade: 8 Meeks: 21 Iguodala: 9 Holiday: 6
3/25/11 W, 111-99 Miami, FL Wade: 39 Wade: 11 Wade: 8 Williams: 24 Brand/Young: 8 Holiday: 6

ALL-TIME SERIES RESULTS
OVERALL RECORD: ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 41-50
HEAT VS. 76ERS IN MIAMI: .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 27-19
HEAT VS. 76ERS IN PHILADELPHIA: ...................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 14-31

HEAT’S LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY: ................................................................................................................................................ 37 points (120-83 on 3/5/94 @ Miami)
HEAT’S HIGH POINT TOTAL: ............................................................................................................................................ 128 points (129-128 [3OT] on 11/20/92 @ Philadelphia)
HEAT’S LOW POINT TOTAL:.................................................................................................................................................................. 66 points (66-57 on 2/21/96 @ Philadelphia)

76ERS’ LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY: ............................................................................................................................................ 31 points (139-108 on 2/22/89 @ Miami)
76ERS’ HIGH POINT TOTAL: .................................................................................................................................................................... 139 points (139-108 on 2/22/89 @ Miami)
76ERS’ LOW POINT TOTAL: .................................................................................................................................................................. 57 points (66-57 on 2/21/96 @ Philadelphia)

HEAT/76ERS ALL-TIME PLAYOFF HISTORY
The HEAT and 76ers will meet for the first time this postseason.
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MIAMI & PHILADELPHIA SERIES STATISTICS
MIAMI HEAT VS. PHILADELPHIA (3-0)

PLAYER G GS MIN FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OR DR REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG
Wade 3 3 113 32 62 .516 2 6 .333 26 35 .743 9 15 24 20 8 0 8 6 7 92 30.7
James 3 3 119 21 44 .477 2 11 .182 24 26 .923 3 21 24 15 5 0 7 15 3 68 22.7
Bosh 3 3 116 23 47 .489 0 0 --- 7 9 .778 6 20 26 5 5 0 2 4 2 53 17.7
Arroyo 2 2 61 9 16 .563 3 4 .750 2 2 1.000 2 3 5 2 4 0 2 5 0 23 11.5
Jones 3 0 63 10 16 .625 9 15 .600 0 0 --- 0 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 29 9.7
Bibby (TOT) 4 4 114 8 25 .320 5 16 .313 2 2 1.000 0 5 5 16 8 0 3 4 1 23 5.8
Bibby (MIA) 1 1 30 1 4 .250 1 3 .333 0 0 --- 0 3 3 6 2 0 2 2 0 3 3.0
Ilgauskas 2 1 25 3 5 .600 0 0 --- 3 4 .750 2 6 8 0 4 0 0 0 0 9 4.5
Dampier 1 1 17 2 4 .500 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 4 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4.0
Miller 1 0 21 1 6 .167 1 3 .333 1 2 .500 1 2 3 2 1 0 1 2 0 4 4.0
House 3 0 54 3 13 .231 3 8 .375 0 0 --- 2 3 5 2 1 0 2 1 0 9 3.0
Anthony 3 1 58 2 5 .400 0 0 --- 3 8 .375 3 7 10 0 9 0 0 3 2 7 2.3
Stackhouse 1 0 5 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 2 2 1.000 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
Howard 3 0 16 2 3 .667 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 1.3
Chalmers 1 0 7 0 1 .000 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Haslem 1 0 13 0 2 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 5 5 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
Magloire 1 0 3 0 1 .000 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
HEAT 3 - 720 109 230 .474 21 52 .404 68 88 .773 32 93 125 56 51 0 26 43 15 307 102.3
76ERS 3 - 720 111 243 .457 22 57 .386 32 46 .696 26 83 109 69 68 0 27 46 7 276 92.0

--------------- SINGLE-GAME HIGHS --------------- ----------------- AVERAGES PER GAME ----------------- ------------ AVERAGES PER 48 MINUTES ------------

PLAYER MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS REB AST PF STL TO BLK PTS
Wade 41 11 8 3 3 5 39 37.7 8.0 6.7 2.67 2.0 2.33 30.7 18 33 18 23 11T 13 48
James 41 10 7 3 9 1 32 39.7 8.0 5.0 2.33 5.0 1.00 22.7 14 30 11 13 13 11 39
Bosh 39 10 2 1 2 1 20 38.7 8.7 1.7 0.67 1.3 0.67 17.7 11 20T 16 18 22 7 31
Arroyo 32 3 1 1 3 0 17 30.5 2.5 1.0 1.00 2.5 0.00 11.5 8 12 5 5 5 11 19
Jones 30 1 1 1 0 1 20 21.0 0.7 0.3 0.33 0.0 0.33 9.7 7T 13 5 6 5 3 20C
Bibby (TOT) 34 3 6 2 2 1 8 28.5 1.3 4.0 0.75 1.0 0.25 5.8 17 25 8 11 6 13 44
Bibby (MIA) 30 3 6 2 2 0 3 30.0 3.0 6.0 2.00 2.0 0.00 3.0
Ilgauskas 16 5 0 0 0 0 5 12.5 4.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 4.5 12 19 10 13 15 7 28
Dampier 17 5 0 0 0 0 4 17.0 5.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 4.0 6 15 7 10 26 2 19
Miller 21 3 2 1 2 0 4 21.0 3.0 2.0 1.00 2.0 0.00 4.0 13 21 7 7 11 7 33
House 22 2 1 2 1 0 3 18.0 1.7 0.7 0.67 0.3 0.00 3.0 8 15 4 4 6 5 20
Anthony 31 5 0 0 1 1 7 19.3 3.3 0.0 0.00 1.0 0.67 2.3 2C 4C 3C 4T 5C 0T 7C
Stackhouse 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 5.0 1.0 1.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 2.0 15 32 15 16 7 7 38
Howard 11 2 1 0 0 0 4 5.3 0.7 0.3 0.00 0.0 0.00 1.3 15 24 12 14 13 9 32
Chalmers 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 7.0 0.0 1.0 1.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 7 15 3 5 5 7 18
Haslem 13 5 0 0 1 0 0 13.0 5.0 0.0 0.00 1.0 0.00 0.0 9 15 6 8 16 4 24
Magloire 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 3.0 2.0 0.0 0.00 1.0 0.00 0.0 6 12 7 13 17 3 19
HEAT 240 49 22 11 16 6 111 240.0 41.7 18.7 8.67 14.3 5.00 102.3 51 109 29 38 59 39 128
76ERS 240 40 24 10 19 4 99 240.0 36.3 23.0 9.00 15.3 2.33 92.0 52 115 40 51 58 36 139

PHILADELPHIA 76ERS VS. MIAMI (0-3)
PLAYER G GS MIN FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FT FTA PCT OR DR REB AST PF DQ STL TO BLK PTS AVG

Meeks 2 1 57 13 26 .500 8 15 .533 1 1 1.000 0 1 1 2 4 0 4 2 0 35 17.5
Williams 3 0 73 16 31 .516 7 16 .438 4 6 .667 0 1 1 15 5 0 2 9 0 43 14.3
Young 3 0 80 16 25 .640 0 1 .000 9 13 .692 5 12 17 6 10 0 3 3 0 41 13.7
Iguodala 3 3 114 16 34 .471 2 7 .286 6 10 .600 4 15 19 14 9 0 6 8 1 40 13.3
Brand 3 3 109 14 34 .412 0 0 --- 4 5 .800 6 19 25 4 9 0 4 6 3 32 10.7
Holiday 3 3 95 11 32 .344 3 10 .300 3 3 1.000 4 6 10 15 8 0 6 8 0 28 9.3
Hawes 3 3 63 8 22 .364 0 1 .000 2 3 .667 4 12 16 3 11 0 1 1 1 18 6.0
Turner 3 1 61 8 13 .615 0 0 --- 2 3 .667 1 10 11 7 3 0 0 3 1 18 6.0
Speights 2 0 19 4 9 .444 0 0 --- 1 2 .500 0 3 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 9 4.5
Nocioni 3 0 32 4 13 .308 2 7 .286 0 0 --- 1 4 5 3 4 0 0 2 1 10 3.3
Kapono 1 1 13 1 4 .250 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 2.0
Songaila 1 0 5 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
76ERS 3 - 720 111 243 .457 22 57 .386 32 46 .696 26 83 109 69 68 0 27 46 7 276 92.0
HEAT 3 - 720 109 230 .474 21 52 .404 68 88 .773 32 93 125 56 51 0 26 43 15 307 102.3

--------------- SINGLE-GAME HIGHS --------------- ----------------- AVERAGES PER GAME ----------------- ------------ AVERAGES PER 48 MINUTES ------------

PLAYER MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS MIN REB AST STL TO BLK PTS REB AST PF STL TO BLK PTS

Meeks 32 1 2 3 1 0 21 28.5 0.5 1.0 2.00 1.0 0.00 17.5 8T 13C 1C 1C 3 2T 21T
Williams 34 1 7 2 4 0 24 24.3 0.3 5.0 0.67 3.0 0.00 14.3 9C 19 6 6 6 7C 24C
Young 29 8 3 2 2 0 15 26.7 5.7 2.0 1.00 1.0 0.00 13.7 8 16 3T 6C 8T 3C 19
Iguodala 39 9 5 3 4 1 20 38.0 6.3 4.7 2.00 2.7 0.33 13.3 10 19 8 12 12 9 28
Brand 39 9 3 3 5 2 12 36.3 8.3 1.3 1.33 2.0 1.00 10.7 16 23 9 11 20 8 37
Holiday 40 5 6 2 5 0 13 31.7 3.3 5.0 2.00 2.7 0.00 9.3 6C 14C 2C 2C 5T 13 13C
Hawes 27 8 1 1 1 1 13 21.0 5.3 1.0 0.33 0.3 0.33 6.0 7 13C 4 8 11 2 19
Turner 31 7 4 0 2 1 16 20.3 3.7 2.3 0.00 1.0 0.33 6.0 7C 10C 2C 3C 7C 4C 16C
Speights 15 3 0 0 0 0 8 9.5 1.5 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 4.5 6 10 5 6 10 2 15
Nocioni 20 5 3 0 1 1 10 10.7 1.7 1.0 0.00 0.7 0.33 3.3 8 18 5 7 12 3C 20
Kapono 13 1 0 1 1 0 2 13.0 1.0 0.0 1.00 1.0 0.00 2.0 10 14 2 2 5 3 24
Songaila 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 8 13 4 4 8 6 19
76ERS 240 40 24 10 19 4 99 240.0 36.3 23.0 9.00 15.3 2.33 92.0 52 115 40 51 58 36 139
HEAT 240 49 22 11 16 6 111 240.0 41.7 18.7 8.67 14.3 5.00 102.3 51 109 29 38 59 39 128
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HEAT/76ERS SERIES BOX SCORES

NATIONAL BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION SCORER'S REPORT
FINAL BOX

10/27/2010 Wells Fargo Center, Philadelphia, PA
Officials: #19 James Capers, #40 Leon Wood, #53 Mark Lindsay

Time of Game: 2:15
Attendance: 20,389 (Sellout)

VISITOR: Miami Heat (1-1)
NO PLAYER MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS PTS

6 LeBron James F 37:33 5 12 0 2 6 6 0 6 6 7 1 2 9 1 16
1 Chris Bosh F 39:09 6 12 0 0 3 5 1 6 7 1 1 1 1 1 15
50 Joel Anthony C 17:37 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 3 0 4 0 1 1 0
3 Dwyane Wade G 35:20 10 20 1 2 9 12 2 5 7 4 3 3 1 2 30
8 Carlos Arroyo G 28:28 3 7 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 1 1 3 0 6

40 Udonis Haslem 12:42 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 5 0 1 0 0
55 Eddie House 21:39 1 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 James Jones 29:31 7 10 6 9 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 20
11 Zydrunas Ilgauskas 8:49 1 2 0 0 3 4 1 2 3 0 2 0 0 0 5
42 Jerry Stackhouse 5:07 0 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Juwan Howard 4:05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Mario Chalmers DNP - Coach's Decision

TOTALS: 33 69 8 16 23 31 5 32 37 15 18 8 16 6 97

PERCENTAGES: 47.8% 50.0% 74.2% TM REB: 9 TOT TO: 16 (20 PTS)

HOME: PHILADELPHIA 76ERS (0-1)
NO PLAYER MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS PTS

72 Jason Kapono F 12:55 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2
42 Elton Brand F 33:52 6 11 0 0 0 0 2 7 9 0 4 3 1 2 12
00 Spencer Hawes C 14:16 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
9 Andre Iguodala G 38:55 5 12 0 1 0 0 2 5 7 5 3 2 2 0 10
11 Jrue Holiday G 21:17 2 9 2 4 0 0 2 0 2 3 1 2 5 0 6

23 Lou Williams 33:45 5 14 3 7 2 2 0 1 1 7 4 0 3 0 15
12 Evan Turner 30:40 7 10 0 0 2 3 1 6 7 4 2 0 2 1 16
21 Thaddeus Young 25:49 6 8 0 1 3 4 1 2 3 1 1 2 1 0 15
16 Marreese Speights 3:39 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
5 Andres Nocioni 19:54 4 9 2 5 0 0 1 4 5 3 2 0 1 1 10
25 Darius Songaila 4:59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Tony Battie DNP - Coach's Decision

TOTALS: 36 83 7 18 8 11 10 28 38 24 22 10 16 4 87

PERCENTAGES: 43.4% 38.9% 72.7% TM REB: 10 TOT TO: 19 (24 PTS)

SCORE BY PERIODS 1 2 3 4 FINAL
Heat 18 31 31 17 97
76ERS 15 26 13 33 87

Inactive: Heat - Miller, Magloire, Pittman 76ers - Meeks, Brackins

Pts. in the Pt. Heat 38 (19/34), 76ERS 40 (20/38) Biggest Lead Heat 26, 76ERS 2
2nd Chance Pts. Heat 2 (1/5), 76ERS 11 (5/12) Lead Changes 2
FB Pts. Heat 20 (6/9), 76ERS 22 (9/10) Times Tied 3

NATIONAL BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION SCORER'S REPORT
FINAL BOX

03/25/2011 AmericanAirlines Arena, Miami, FL
Officials: #27 Dick Bavetta, #30 John Goble, #42 Eric Lewis

Time of Game: 2:15
Attendance: 19,840 (Sellout)

VISITOR: Philadelphia 76ers (37-35)
NO PLAYER MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS PTS

9 Andre Iguodala F 36:29 3 10 0 2 4 5 1 2 3 4 2 1 4 0 10
42 Elton Brand F 38:54 4 10 0 0 0 1 2 6 8 3 4 1 0 1 8
00 Spencer Hawes C 26:31 6 13 0 0 1 1 1 4 5 1 4 1 0 1 13
20 Jodie Meeks G 31:58 5 13 3 7 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 3 1 0 14
11 Jrue Holiday G 39:33 6 14 0 3 1 1 1 2 3 6 4 2 2 0 13

23 Lou Williams 24:37 9 12 4 7 2 2 0 0 0 5 1 2 4 0 24
21 Thaddeus Young 28:54 6 12 0 0 3 3 2 6 8 2 5 0 2 0 15
5 Andres Nocioni 5:02 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Evan Turner 8:03 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
4 Tony Battie DNP - Coach's Decision
72 Jason Kapono DNP - Coach's Decision
16 Marreese Speights DNP - Coach's Decision

TOTALS: 40 86 7 19 12 14 7 24 31 22 24 10 13 2 99

PERCENTAGES: 46.5% 36.8% 85.7% TM REB: 6 TOT TO: 13 (23 PTS)

HOME: MIAMI HEAT (50-22)
NO PLAYER MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS PTS

6 LeBron James F 41:01 11 17 1 4 9 9 2 8 10 2 3 3 4 1 32
1 Chris Bosh F 39:23 8 15 0 0 4 4 3 7 10 2 2 0 2 0 20
25 Erick Dampier C 16:52 2 4 0 0 0 0 1 4 5 0 1 0 0 0 4
3 Dwyane Wade G 41:01 15 26 1 3 8 11 4 7 11 8 3 3 2 5 39
0 Mike Bibby G 29:49 1 4 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 6 2 2 2 0 3

50 Joel Anthony 9:48 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
13 Mike Miller 21:02 1 6 1 3 1 2 1 2 3 2 1 1 2 0 4
22 James Jones 18:59 2 4 2 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
55 Eddie House 18:11 1 5 1 3 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 2 1 0 3
21 Jamaal Magloire 3:06 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
5 Juwan Howard 0:48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Mario Chalmers DND - Sprained Right Knee

TOTALS: 41 83 7 20 22 28 15 34 49 22 17 11 15 6 111

PERCENTAGES: 49.4% 35.0% 78.6% TM REB: 10 TOT TO: 16 (16 PTS)

SCORE BY PERIODS 1 2 3 4 FINAL
76ers 27 23 32 17 99
HEAT 20 31 26 34 111

Inactive: 76ers - Songaila, Brackins Heat - Ilgauskas, Haslem, Pittman

Technical Fouls - Individual
76ers (1): Brand 8:39 3rd
HEAT (1): James 7:38 3rd

Pts. in the Pt. 76ers 50 (25/43), HEAT 60 (30/46) Biggest Lead 76ers 16, HEAT 12
2nd Chance Pts. 76ers 8 (4/9), HEAT 20 (8/13) Lead Changes 8
FB Pts. 76ers 26 (10/15), HEAT 20 (8/8) Times Tied 9

NATIONAL BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION SCORER'S REPORT
FINAL BOX

11/26/2010 AmericanAirlines Arena, Miami, FL
Officials: #10 Ron Garretson, #58 Josh Tiven, #49 Tom Washington

Time of Game: 2:12
Attendance: 19,800 (Sellout)

VISITOR: Philadelphia 76ers (3-13)
NO PLAYER MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS PTS

9 Andre Iguodala F 38:46 8 12 2 4 2 5 1 8 9 5 4 3 2 1 20
42 Elton Brand F 36:14 4 13 0 0 4 4 2 6 8 1 1 0 5 0 12
00 Spencer Hawes C 22:42 2 6 0 1 1 2 3 5 8 1 4 0 1 0 5
12 Evan Turner G 22:40 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
11 Jrue Holiday G 33:50 3 9 1 3 2 2 1 4 5 6 3 2 1 0 9

5 Andres Nocioni 7:20 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
16 Marreese Speights 14:54 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 8
23 Lou Williams 14:10 2 5 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 4
21 Thaddeus Young 24:50 4 5 0 0 3 6 2 4 6 3 4 1 0 0 11
20 Jodie Meeks 24:34 8 13 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 0 21
4 Tony Battie DNP - Coach's Decision
33 Craig Brackins DNP - Coach's Decision

TOTALS: 35 74 8 20 12 21 9 31 40 23 22 7 14 1 90

PERCENTAGES: 47.3% 40.0% 57.1% TM REB: 8 TOT TO: 14 (18 PTS)

HOME: MIAMI HEAT (9-7)
NO PLAYER MIN FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT A PF ST TO BS PTS

6 LeBron James F 40:34 5 15 1 5 9 11 1 7 8 6 1 2 2 1 20
1 Chris Bosh F 37:35 9 20 0 0 0 0 2 7 9 2 2 1 1 1 18
11 Zydrunas Ilgauskas C 16:17 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 4 5 0 2 0 0 0 4
3 Dwyane Wade G 36:27 7 16 0 1 9 12 3 3 6 8 2 2 3 0 23
8 Carlos Arroyo G 32:15 6 9 3 4 2 2 1 1 2 1 3 1 2 0 17

50 Joel Anthony 30:40 2 4 0 0 3 4 1 4 5 0 3 0 1 1 7
5 Juwan Howard 11:28 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 4
22 James Jones 14:20 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
55 Eddie House 13:44 1 5 1 3 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Mario Chalmers 6:40 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
25 Erick Dampier DNP - Coach's Decision
21 Jamaal Magloire DNP - Coach's Decision

TOTALS: 35 78 6 16 23 29 12 27 39 19 16 7 9 3 99

PERCENTAGES: 44.9% 37.5% 79.3% TM REB: 10 TOT TO: 11 (16 PTS)

SCORE BY PERIODS 1 2 3 4 FINAL
76ers 17 30 24 19 90
HEAT 25 26 22 26 99

Inactive: 76ers - Songaila, Kapono Heat - Miller, Haslem, Pittman

Pts. in the Pt. 76ers 30 (15/31), HEAT 30 (15/27) Biggest Lead 76ers 2, HEAT 13
2nd Chance Pts. 76ers 12 (5/7), HEAT 10 (3/9) Lead Changes 3
FB Pts. 76ers 16 (6/8), HEAT 11 (4/5) Times Tied 2

GAME #1 HEAT 97, 76ERS 87 GAME #2 HEAT 99, 76ERS 90

GAME #3 HEAT 111, 76ERS 99


